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UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

WATER RESOURCES DIVISION 
325 JOHN KNOX ROAD IN REPLY REFER TO: 

SUITE F-240 
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32303 

May 1, 1974 

Gentlemen: 

We are pleased to send you a copy of the quality-of-surface-water records 
for Florida for the 1971 water year. This publication contains water 
quality data from about 1000 stations which were collected as part of 
hydrologic investigations, network operations, or data collected for 
water management purposes. Companion reports of other water resources 
records for 1971, as identified on page II, have been released earlier. 

Due to the increased need for water quality data by local, state, and 
federal agencies, water management officials and the general public, 
this report contains data for a wide variety of water quality parameters. 
These parameters include macronutrients (nitrogen and phosphorus species), 
trace metals (arsenic, cadmium chromium, copper, iron, lead, manganese, 
mercury, zinc, etc.), biochemical oxygen demand, organic carbon, radio-
chemical, and insecticides and herbicides in water and sediments. Because 
of the large number of parameters measured, the data have been divided 
into ten categories to assist the users of the report. These categories 
are given in the table of contents on page III. 

The many agencies that cooperated in the collection and preparation of 
these records are listed in the report and their assistance is grate-
fully acknowledged. 

Sincerely yours, 

Cr. 
Clyde S. Conover 
District Chief 
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Water resources records, 1971, for Florida are in the following 
reports of the U.S. Geological Survey: 

1. Water Resources Data for Florida 
Part 1: Surface Water Records 
Volume 1: Streams - Northern and Central Florida 

2. Water Resources Data for Florida 
Part 1: Surface Water Records 
Volume 2: Streams - Southern Florida, Lake Okeechobee 

and the Everglades 

3. Water Resources Data for Florida 
Part 1: Surface Water Records 
Volume 1: Lakes 

4. Water Resources Data for Florida 
Part 2: Water Quality Records 

Copies of this report may be obtained from 
District Chief, Water Resources Division 

U. S. Geological Survey 
325 John Knox Road, Suite F-240 
Tallahassee, Florida 32303 
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WATER RESOURCES DATA FOR FLORIDA, 1971 

Part 2. Water Quality Records 

INTRODUCTION 

Water-resources investigations of the U. S. Geological Survey 
include the collection of water quality data on the chemical and 
physical characteristics of surface- and ground-water supplies of 
the Nation. These data for the 1971 water year for the quality of 
surface waters in Florida are presented in this report. The data 
were collected by the Water Resources Division of the U. S. Geologi-
cal Survey under the direction of Clyde S. Conover, District Chief, 
Florida District. 

Water-quality information is presented for chemical quality, 
fluvial sediment, and water temperatures. The chemical quality in-
cludes concentration of individual dissolved constituents and cer-
tain properties or characteristics such as hardness, specific 
conductance, and pH. Water temperature data represent once-daily 
observations except for stations where a continuous temperature 
recorder furnishes information from which daily minimums and max-
imums are obtained. 

The Geological Survey has published the annual series of water-
supply papers, "Quality of Surface Waters of the United States," 
from 1941 through 1967 which contain chemical quality, temperature, 
and suspended sediment data of the water. Each volume covered an 
area whose boundaries conincided with those of certain natural 
drainage areas. The records for Florida are contained in Part 2 
of the water-supply paper series. (See table, p. 12) These publi-
cations are available in most public libraries. Beginning with 
the 1964 water year, water-quality records for surface water 
obtained by the Geological Survey were published in a new series of 
annual releases on a state boundary basis. This report is primarily 
for local and immediate use, and its distribution is limited. These 
records will be published later in Geological Survey Water-Supply 
Papers. 

1 
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WATER QUALITY RECORDS 

RIVER BASINS AND COASTAL AREAS 

Number Designation 

09C St. Marys River basin and coastal area 
09D Coastal area between St. Marys River and St. Johns River 
09E St. Johns River basin 
09F Coastal area between St. Johns River and Turkey Creek 
09G Withlacoochee River basin 
09H Coastal area between Withlacoochee River and Suwannee River 
09J Suwannee River basin 
09K Coastal area between Suwannee River and Aucilla River 

10A Turkey Creek and coastal area south to St. Lucie River 
10B Lake Okeechobee and the Everglades area 
10C Coastal area between Caloosahatchee River and Peace River 
10D Peace River basin 
10E Myakka River basin 
1OF Coastal area between Myakka River and Alafia River 
10G Alafia River basin 
10H Hillsborough River basin and coastal area north of Alafia River 
10J Coastal area between Hillsborough River and Withlacoochee River 

11A Aucilla River basin 
11B Coastal area between Aucilla River and Ochlockonee River 
11C Ochlockonee River basin and coastal area 
11D Coastal area between Ochlockonee River and Apalachicola River 
11E Apalachicola River basin 
11F Coastal area between Apalachicola River and Choctawhatchee River 

12A Choctawhatchee River basin 
12B Coastal area between Choctawhatchee River and Yellow River 
12C Yellow River basin 
12D Blackwater River basin and coastal area 
12E Escambia River basin and coastal area 
12F Perdido River basin and coastal area 
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RIVER BASINS AND COASTAL AREAS 

Figure 1. River basin and coastal area boundaries 
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COOPERATION 

The systematic collection of water-quality records in the 
State of Florida by the U.S. Geological Survey began in 1939 and 
has been continued in cooperation with State, Federal, and local 
agencies. The data for this report were collected as part of a 
cooperative program with the following agencies. 

Florida Bureau of Geology 
Florida Department of Transporatation 
Trustees of the Internal Improvement Trust Fund 
Central and Southern Florida Flood Control District 
Reedy Creek Improvement District 
Southwest Florida Water Management District 
Suwannee River Authority 
County of Broward 
County of Charlotte 
County of Collier 
County of Dade 
County of Escambia 
County of Hillsborough 
County of Indian River 
County of Lake 
County of Lee 
County of Okaloosa 
County of Orange 
County of Palm Beach 
County of Polk 
County of Volusia 
County of Walton 
City of Boca Raton 
City of Cocoa 
City of Hallandale 
Consolidated City of Jacksonville 
City of Miami 
City of Miami Beach 
City of Pompano Beach 
City of Sarasota 
City of Tampa 
Corps of Engineers, U. S. Army 
Environmental Protection Agency 
Fish and Wildlife Service, U.S. Department of the Interior 
National Aeronautics and Space Administration 
National Park Service, U.S. Department of the Interior 
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DEFINITION OF TERMS 

The terms and abbreviations of water-quality and hydrologic 
data, as used in the text and tabular data of this report, are as 
follows: 

Acre-foot (ac-f t) is a quantity of water required to cover 1 
acre to a depth of 1 foot and is equal to 43,560 cubic feet or 325,851 
gallons. 

Biochemical oxygen demand (BOD) is the amount of oxygen required 
by bacteria while stablizing decomposable organic matter under aerobic 
conditions. 

CFS-day is the volume of water represented by a flow of 1 cubic 
foot per second for 24 hours. It equals 86,400 cubic feet, 1.983471 
acre-feet, or 646,317 gallons and a runoff of approximately 0.0372 
inches from 1 square mile. 

Channel (watercourse) is an open conduit either naturally or 
artificially created which periodically or continuously contains mov-
ing water, or which forms a connecting link between two bodies of 
water. River, creek, run, branch, anabranch, and tributary are some 
of the terms used to describe natural channels. Natural channels may 
be single or braided. Canal and floodway are some of the terms used 
to describe artificial channels. 

Coliform organisms are a group of bacteria used as an indicator 
of the sanitary quality of the water. The number of coliform colonies 
per 100 milliliters is determined by the immediate or delayed incuba-
tion membrane filter method. 

Cubic foot per second (cfs) is the rate of discharge represent-
ing a volume of 1 cubic foot passing a given point during 1 second 
and is equivalent to 7.48 gallons per second or 448.8 gallons per minute. 

Discharge, is the volume of water (or more broadly, total fluids), 
that passes a given point within a given period of time. 

Daily mean discharge is the mean discharge for one day. 

Mean daily discharge is the arithmetic mean discharge for 
the mean discharges during a specific period. 

Instantaneaous discharge is the discharge at a particular 
instant of time. 
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Drainage area of a stream at a specified location is that area, 
measured in horizontal plane, enclosed by a topographic divide from 
which direct surface runoff from precipitation normally drains by 
gravity into the river above the specified point. 

Drainage basin is a part of the surface of the earth that is 
occupied by a drainage system, which consists of a surface stream or 
a body of impounded surface water together with all tributary surface 
streams and bodies of impounded surface water. The 29 major basins 
in Florida are listed on page 2 and shown in figure 1. Basin numbers 
also precede the station names in this report. 

Gage height is the water-surface elevation referred to some 
arbitrary gage datum. Gage height is often used interchangeabley 
with the more general term "stage," although gage height is more 
appropriate when used with a reading on a gage. 

Gaging station is a particular site on a stream, canal, lake, or 
reservoir where systematic observations of gage height of discharge are 
obtained. When used is connection with a discharge record, the term is 
applied only to those gaging stations where a continuous record of dis-
charge is computed. 

Hardness of water is the physical-chemical characteristic 
attributable to the presence of alkaline earths (principally 
calcium and magnesium) and is expressed as equivalent calcium 
carbonate. 

Methylene blue active substance (MBAS) is a measure of apparent 
detergents. This determination depends on the formation of a blue 
color when methylene blue dye reacts with synthetic detergent compounds. 

Micrograms per liter (ug/l) is a unit expressing the concentra-
tion of chemical constituents in solution as weight (micrograms) of 
solute per unit volume (liter) of water. One thousand micrograms per 
liter is equivalent to one milligram per liter. 

Milligrams per liter (mg/1) is a unit for expressing the concen-
tration of chemical constituents in solution. Milligrams per liter 
represents the weight of solute per unit volume of water. Milligrams 
or micrograms per liter may be converted to milliequivalents (one 
thousandth of a gram-equivalent weight of a constituent) per liter 
by multiplying by the factors in table 1, page 7. 
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DEFINITION OF TERMS 

Table 1.--Factors for conversion of chemical constituents in milli-
grams per liter to milliequivalents per liter 

Ion Multiply Ion Multiply 
by by 

* Aluminum (A1+3) 0.11119 Iodide (I-1) 0.00788 
Ammonia (NH4+1) .05544 * Iron (Fe+3) .05372 
Arsenic (As-3) .04004 * Lead (Pb+2) .00965 
Bicarbonate (HCO3-1) .01639 * Lithium (Li+1) .14411 
Bromide (Br-1) .01251 Magnesium (Mg+2)... .08226 
Cadmium (Cd-I-2) .01779 * Manganese (Mn-1-2)... .03640 
Calcium (Ca+2) .04990 * Nickel (Ni+2) .03406 
Carbonate (COn-2).. • • .03333 Nitrate (NOV) .01613 
Chloride (C1-1) .02821 Nitrite (NO2-1). . . . .02174 

* Chromium (Cr+6) .11539 Phosphate (PO4-3) . . .03159 
* Cobalt (Co+2) .03394 Potassium (K+1).... .02557 
* Copper (Cu+2) .03148 Sodium (Na+1) .04350 

Fluoride (F-1) .05264 * Strontium (Sr1-2) ... .02282 
Hydrogen (H4-1) .99209 Sulfate (SO4-2).... .02082 
Hydroxide (OH-1) .05880 * Zinc (Ze2) .03060 

*Constituent reported in micrograms per liter; multiply by 
factor and divide results by 1,000. 

Sediment is solid material that originates mostly from dis-
integrated rocks and is transformed by, suspended in, or deposited 
from water; it includes chemical and biochemical precipitaties and 
decomposed organic material such as humus. The quantity, character-
istics, and cause of the occurrence of sediment in streams are in-
fluenced by environmental factors. Some major factors are degree of 
slope, length of slope, soil characteristics, land usage, and quant-
ity and intensity of precipitation. 

Suspended sediment is the sediment that at any given time 
is maintained in suspension by the upward components of turbu-
lent currents or that exists in suspension as a colloid. 

Sediment discharge is the rate at which suspended sediment 
passes a section of a stream or is the quantity of sediment, as 
measured by dry weight, or by volume, that is discharged in a 
given time. 
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WATER QUALITY RECORDS 

Solute is any substance derived from the atmosphere, vegetation, 
soil, or rocks and dissolved in water. 

Specific conductance is a measure of the ability of a water to 
conduct an electrical current and is expressed in micromhos per cen-
timeter at 25°C. Specific conductance is related to the type and 
concentration of ions in solution and can be used for approximating 
the dissolved-solids content of the water. Commonly, the concentra-
tion of dissolved solids (in milligrams per liter) is about 65 per-
cent of the specific conductance (in micromhos). This relation is 
not constant from stream to stream, and it may even vary in the same 
source with changes in the composition of the water. 

Streamflow is the discharge that occurs in a natural channel. 
Although the term "discharge" can be applied to the flow of a canal, 
the word "streamflow" uniquely describes the discharge in a surface 
stream course. The term "streamflow" is more general than "runoff," 
as streamflow may be applied to discharge whether or not it is af-
fected by diversion or regulation. 

Thermograph is a thermometer that continuously and automatically 
records, on a chart, the water temperature of a stream. "Temperature 
recorder" is the term used to indicate the location of the thermograph 
or a digital mechanism that automatically records water temperature on 
paper tape. 

Tons per acre-foot indicates the dry weight of dissolved solids 
in 1 acre-foot of water. It is computed by multiplying the concentra-
tion in milligrams per liter by 0.00136. 

Tons per day is the quantity of a substance in solution or sus-
pension that passes a stream section during a 24-hour period. 

Turbidity of water is due to suspended matter such as clay, silt. 
finely divided organic matter, microscopic organisms, and any such 
similar material. Turbidity is the optical property of a suspension 
with references to the extent to which the penetration of light is in-
hibited by the presence of insoluble material. Turbidity values are 
reported in Jackson turbidity units (JTU). 

Water year in Geological Survey reports dealing with surface 
water supply is the 12-month period, October 1 through September 30. 
The water year is designated by the calendar year in which it ends. 
Thus, the water year beginning October 1, 1970 and ending September 
30, 1971 is called the "1971 water year". 
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SPECIAL NETWORKS 

Some of the stations for which data are published in this report 
are included in special networks. These stations are identified by the 
network title, set in parentheses, under the station name. These net-
works are as follows. 

Hydrologic bench-mark station is one that provides hydrologic 
data for a basin in which the hydrologic regimes will likely be 
governed solely by natural conditions. Data collected at a bench-
mark station may be used to separate effects of natural from manmade 
changes in other basins which have been developed and in which the 
physiography, climate, and geology are similar to those in the un-
developed bench-mark basin. 

International Hydrological Decade (IHD) river stations provide a 
general index of runoff and materials in the water balance (discharge of 
water, and dissolved and transported solids) of the world. In the 
United States, IHD stations provide indices of runoff and the general 
distribution of water in the principal river basins of the conter-
minous United States and Alaska. 

Pesticide program is a network of regularly sampled water-quality 
stations where additional monthly samples are collected determine the 
concentration and distribution of pesticides in stream are used for 
irrigation or in streams in areas where potential contamination 
could result from the application of the commonly used insecticides 
and herbicides. 

Radiochemical program is a network of regularly sampled water-
quality stations where additional samples are collected twice a year 
(at high and low flow) to be analyzed for radioisotopes. The streams 
that are sampled represent major drainage basins in the conterminous 
United States. 

STATION IDENTIFICATION 

Downstream order and station number 

Stations are listed in downstream direction along the main 
stream, and stations on tributaries are listed between stations on 
the main stream in the order in which those tributaries enter the 
main stream. Stations on tributaries entering above all mainstream 
stations are listed before the first mainstream station. Stations 
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on tributaries to tributaries are listed in a similar manner. In 
the list of water-quality stations in the front of this report the 
rank of tributaries is indicated by indention, each indention re-
presenting one rank. 

As an added means of identification, each water-quality station, 
gaging station, and parital-record station has been assigned a station 
number. These are in the same downstream order used in this report. 
In assigning station numbers, no distinction is made between partial-
record and continuous-record stations; therefore, the station number 
for a partial-record station indicates downstream order position in 
a list made up of both types of station. Water-quality stations 
located at or near gaging stations or partial-record stations have 
the same number as the gaging or partial-record station. Gaps are 
left in the numbers to allow for new stations that may be estab-
lished; hence the numbers are not consecutive. The complete 8-digit 
number for each station, such as 02251500 which appears just to left 
of the station name includes the 2-digit part number "02" plus the 
6-digit downstream order number "251500". In this report, the records 
are listed in downstream order by parts. The part number rerfers to 
an area whose boundaries conincide with certain natural drainage lines. 
All records for a drainage basin encompassing more than one state could 
be arranged in downstream order by assembling pages for the various 
state reports by station number to include all records in the basin. 

Latitude - longitude station number 

The station number for some miscellaneous stations included in 
this report is a 15 digit number based on the latitude and longitude 
of the station. For example the station number 302201081242400 is 
located at 30°22'01" latitude and 81°21'24" longitude. The last 2 
digits of the number is a sequence number used to differentiate be-
tween stations located within the same second of latitude and longi-
tude. The data for these stations are arranged in numerical order 
by station number at the end of each section of the report. 

COLLECTION AND EXAMINATION OF SAMPLES 

Water samples for analyses usually are collected at or near 
points on streams where gaging stations are maintained by the U. S. 
Geological Survey for measurement of water discharge. Discharge 
records for streams in Florida have been released in the report 
"Water Resources Data for Florida, 1971, Part 1. Surface Water 
Records, Volume 1: Streams - Northern and Central Florida, Volume 2: 
Streams - Southern Florida, Lake Okeechobee and the Everglades and 
Volume 3: Lakes." Most of these records are used in conjunction 
with the computations of the chemical constituents in this report. 
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COLLECTION AND EXAMINATION OF SAMPLES 

Solutes 

The methods of collecting and analyzing water samples for 
determining the kinds and concentrations of solutes are described 
by Brown, Skougstad, and Fishman (1970). One sample can define 
adequately the water quality at a given time if the mixture of 
solutes throughout the stream cross section is homogeneous. How-
ever, the concentration of solutes at different locations in the 
cross section may vary widely with different rates of water dis-
charge, depending on the source of material and the turbulence and 
mixing of the stream. Some streams must be sampled at several ver-
ticals across the channel to determine accurately the solute load. 
Data on the quality of water were collected daily at some sites and 
less frequently at other sites. At sites where water-quality data 
were collected less frequently than daily, the data may represent 
conditions only at the time of sampling. For such sites, however, 
observations obtained over a period of years show relations that 
are useful in predicting the long-term water-quality characteristics. 

Temperature 

Water temperatures were measured at most of the water-quality 
stations. For daily stations, the water temperatures were taken at 
about the same time each day in order that the data would not re-
flect diurnal variations in water temperature. Most large streams 
have a small diurnal variation in water temperature; small, shallow 
streams may have a daily range of several degrees and may follow 
closely the changes in air temperature. The thermometers used for 
determining the water temperature were accurate to plus or minus 
0.5° C. 

At stations where thermographs are located, the records con-
sist of maximum and minimum temperatures for each day and the monthly 
average of maximum daily and minimum daily temperatures. 

WATER-SUPPLY PAPERS 

The table on page 12 shows the annual series of Water-Supply 
Papers that give information on quality of surface waters in Florida. 
Data for the South Atlantic slope and eastern Gulf of Mexico basins 
are given in Part 2. 
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WATER QUALITY RECORDS 

Table 2.--Water-supply paper numbers and parts, 
water years 1941-71 

Year Parts Parts Year Parts Part 
1-14 1-4 1-2 2 

1941 942 1959 1641 
1942 950 1960 1741 
1943 970 1961 1881 
1944 1022 1962 1941 
1945 1030 1963 1947 
1946 1050 1964 1954 
1947 1102 1965 1961 
1948 A1132 1966 1991 
1949 A1162 1967 2011 
1950 1186 1968 2092 
1951 1197 1969 B2142 
1952 1250 1970 B2152 
1953 1290 1971 B2162 
1954 1350 
1955 1400 
1956 ---- 1450 
1957 1520 
1958 1571 

A - Parts 1-6 
B - In preparation 
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14 FACTORS FOR CONVERTING ENGLISH UNITS TO INTERNATIONAL 
SYSTEM (SI) UNITS 

The following factors may be used to convert the English units published herein to the 
International System of Units (SI). Subsequent reports will contain both the English and SI 
unit equivalents in the station manuscript descriptions until such time that all data will be 
published in SI units. 

Multiply English units 

inches (in) 

feet (ft) 
yards (yd) 
rods 
miles (mi) 

acres 

square miles (mil) 

gallons (gal) 

million gallons (106 gal) 

cubic feet (ft3 ) 

cfs-day (ft3 /s-day) 

acre-feet (acre-ft) 

cubic feet per second (ft3 /s) 

gallons per minute (gpm) 

million gallons per day (mgd) 

ton (short) 

By 

Length 

25.4 
.0254 
.3048 
.9144 

5.0292 
1.609 

Area 

4047 
.4047 
.4047 
.004047 

2.590 

Volume 

3.785 
3.785 
3.785x10-3 

3785 
3.785x10-3 

28.32 
.02832 

2447 
2.447x10-3 

1233 
1.233x1CF3 
1.233x10-6 

Flow 

28.32 
28.32 

.02832 

.06309 

.06309 
6.309x10-5 

43.81 
.04381 

Mass 

.9072 

To obtain SI units 

millimeters (mm) 
meters (m) 
meters (m) 
meters (m) 
meters (m) 
kilometers (km) 

square meters (m2 ) 
*hectares (ha) 

square hectometer (hm2 ) 
square kilometers (km2 ) 
square kilometers (km2 ) 

**liters (1) 
cubic decimeters (dm3 ) 
cubic meters (m3 ) 
cubic meters (m3 ) 
cubic hectometers (hm3 ) 
cubic decimeters (dm3 ) 
cubic meters (m3 ) 
cubic meters (m3 ) 
cubic hectometers (hm3 ) 
cubic meters (m3 ) 
cubic hectometers (hm3 ) 
cubic kilometers (km3 ) 

liters per second (1/s) 
cubic decimeters per second (dm3 /s) 
cubic meters per second (m3 /s) 
liters per second (1/s) 
cubic decimeters per second (dm3 /s) 
cubic meters per second (m3 /s) 
cubic decimeters per second (dm3 /s) 
cubic meters per second (m3 /s) 

tonne (t) 

*The unit hectare is approved for use with the International System (SI) for a limited time. See NBS Special Bulletin 
330, p.15, 1972 edition. 

**The unit liter is accepted for use with the International System (SI). See NBS Special Bulletin 330, p. 13, 1972 
edition. 
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DAILY PARAMETERS 

Data presented in the following section were obtained from samples 
collected at regular intervals varying from weekly to daily at selected 
surface water sites. 

Parameters included in this section are: 

Specific Conductance 
Temperature 
pH 
Phosphate 
Fluoride 
Turbidity 
Color 
Chloride 
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WATER QUALITY SAMPLING STATIONS 

84° 83° 82° 

31° 

29° 30° 

28° 

EXPLANATION 

-2350 Sampling station 29° 

27° 28 

83° 82° 8I• 80° 

Figure 2. Location of sampling stations St. Marys River basin and coastal area to Coastal area between St. Johns River and Turkey Creek 



17 
09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02232400 St. Johns River near Cocoa, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28°22'10", long 80°52'22", in SE quarter sec. 25, T.24 S., R.34 E., Brevard County, at gaging station near right bank on 
downstream side of bridge on State Highway 520, 0.7 mile downstream from outlet of Lake Poinsett, 8.8 miles west of Cocoa, and 232 
miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--1,331 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1953 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1953 to September 1960, July 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 2,500 micromhos June 20; minimum daily, 764 micromhos Oct. 14. 

Water temperatures: Maximum, 32°C on July 20, 28, 31, Aug. 22, and Sep. 7; minimum, 10°C Jan. 20. 

Period of record: Dissolved solids (1953-60): Maximum, 998 mg/1 ppm July 11-20, 1956; minimum, 68 mg/1 Mar. 17, 18, 1960. 

Hardness (1953-60): Maximum, 194 mg/1 June 11-20, 1956; minimum, 16 mg/1 Mar. 17, 18, 1960. 
Specific conductance Maximum daily, 3,500 micromhos June 27, 30, and July 2, 1962; minimum daily, 40 micromhos Aug. 27. 1964. 

Water temperatures: Maximum, 35°C Aug. 9, 1956; minimum, 8°C Jan. 9-12, 1956 and Feb. 5, 1966. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FE8 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 24.0 22.5 20.0 16.0 17.0 25.0 20.5 25.0 26.0 31.5 30.0 
2 28.0 23.0 17.5 16.5 17.5 25.0 20.0 25.0 28.0 31.0 30.0 
3 
4 

26.5 
27.0 

24.0 
24.0 

21.0 
19.0 

18.0 
19.0 

18.0 
19.0 

15.0 
20.0 

19.0 
19.5 

24.5 
20.5 

29.0 
28.0 

28.0 
---

28.5 
27.0 

5 26.0 22.5 18.0 21.0 19.0 16.0 21.0 21.0 29.0 28.5 

6 28.0 22.0 17.0 21.5 20.0 17.0 20.5 22.0 30.0 28.0 30.5 
7 27.0 20.5 16.0 21.5 16.0 18.0 18.0 25.0 26.5 28.0 32.0 
8 26.0 20.5 18.0 22.0 14.0 15.0 20.0 26.0 26.0 31.0 --- 30.0 
9 26.5 20.0 18.0 20.5 13.0 14.0 23.0 25.5 29.0 28.0 29.0 27.0 

10 27.0 23.5 17.0 21.0 14.0 15.0 22.0 31.0 29.0 24.0 30.0 25.0 

11 26.0 23.0 18.0 20.0 13.0 16.0 21.0 30.0 28.5 29.5 30.5 26.5 
12 27.0 21.0 19.0 21.0 14.0 20.0 25.0 26.0 30.0 28.0 30.0 28.0 
13 26.0 22.0 19.0 22.0 12.5 20.0 22.0 32.0 31.0 31.0 28.0 25.0 
14 26.0 20.0 19.5 22.0 11.0 22.0 25.0 27.0 29.0 30.5 30.0 27.5 
15 24.0 19.0 19.0 20.0 13.0 23.0 23.0 25.0 28.0 31.0 30.5 28.0 

16 23.0 17.0 18.0 16.0 14.0 25.0 24.0 26.0 31.5 29.0 29.5 30.0 
17 25.5 16.0 19.5 14.0 15.0 19.0 23.5 25.0 31.0 30.0 29.5 31.5 
18 25.0 14.0 19.0 14.0 16.0 20.0 24.0 29.0 25.0 31.0 31.0 28.0 
19 24.0 20.0 17.5 15.5 15.0 22.0 24.5 26.0 29.0 30.0 31.0 29.0 
20 23.5 18.0 18.5 10.0 16.0 19.0 25.0 25.5 31.5 32.0 30.0 30.0 

21 
22 

25.0 
25.5 

21.0 
22.0 

19.0 
21.0 

11.5 
13.5 

20.0 
19.5 

17.0 
15.0 

25.0 
25.0 

26.0 
25.0 

31.0 
31.0 

30.5 
28.5 

30.0 
32.0 

30.0 
28.0 

23 
24 

23.0 
27.0 

18.0 
15.0 

20.0 
20.5 

22.5 
23.0 

20.0 
19.0 

18.0 
20.0 

25.0 
26.0 

25.5 
25.0 

31.0 
29.5 

28.0 
27.5 

30.5 
30.0 

29.0 
27.0 

25 27.0 14.0 28.0 23.0 19.5 21.0 24.5 26.5 26.5 27.0 30.5 27.5 

26 24.0 18.0 26.0 18.0 28.0 20.0 27.0 26.0 31.0 28.0 31.0 30.0 
27 23.0 20.0 16.0 21.0 --- 17.0 26.0 --- 30.0 29.0 25.0 
28 25.0 17.5 12.5 16.0 25.0 17.0 29.0 --- 31.5 32.0 30.5 25.5 
29 
30 

24.5 
25.0 

17.0 
15.0 

16.0 
17.0 

17.0 
16.0 

--- 22.0 
18.5 

26.0 
25.0 

26.0 
25.0 

30.5 
27.0 

31.0 
30.5 

31.0 
31.0 

29.5 
28.0 

31 23.0 --- 16.0 18.0 17.0 --- 24.0 --- 32.0 31.0 ---

MONTH 25.5 19.5 18.5 18.5 17.0 19.0 23.5 25.5 29.0 29.5 28.5 

YEAR 23.5 



18 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02232400 St. Johns River near Cocoa, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 

786 
796 
825 
825 

978 
986 
958 
968 

990 
1000 
1010 
1020 

1350 
1350 
1360 
1360 

1720 
1720 
1860 
1770 

1520 
1510 
1600 
1600 

1570 
1580 
1570 
1580 

1800 
1800 
1830 
1840 

2100 
2100 
2100 
2100 

1600 
1620 
1590 
---

1400 
1400 
1360 
1370 

860 
765 
810 
770 

5 876 960 1190 1400 1810 1500 1550 1850 2150 1340 800 

6 
7 

844 
849 

953 
948 

1410 
1080 

1370 
1450 

1720 
1660 

1500 
1470 

1610 
1580 

1830 
1860 

2200 
2100 

1600 
1540 

1340 
1350 

765 
765 

8 
9 

825 
834 

943 
1020 

1080 
1180 

1390 
1400 

1620 
1620 

1480 
1490 

1580 
1660 

1820 
1840 

2100 
2050 

1550 
1390 

1320 
1330 

765 
775 

10 865 1080 1200 1450 1570 1470 1680 1880 2050 1500 1280 800 

11 
12 

875 
839 

1100 
1050 

1250 
1100 

1480 
1490 

1540 
1670 

1500 
1500 

1610 
1630 

1880 
1860 

2150 
2050 

1410 
1160 

1280 
1250 

850 
840 

13 824 1080 1360 1710 1570 1500 1620 1900 2000 1360 1250 800 
14 
15 

764 
804 

1100 
998 

1340 
1140 

1500 
1490 

1570 
1580 

1480 
1490 

1720 
1680 

1820 
1790 

2050 
2050 

1590 
1480 

1110 
1080 

830 
830 

16 
17 

799 
844 

1110 
1190 

1150 
1210 

1650 
1670 

1570 
1520 

1500 
1500 

1730 
1790 

1790 
1850 

2100 
2000 

1170 
1150 

1050 
1100 

840 
840 

18 794 1070 1160 1570 1520 1500 1720 1800 2100 1110 1120 850 

19 
20 

815 
839 

1090 
1100 

1340 
1170 

1650 
1780 

1570 
1570 

1520 
1500 

1710 
1700 

1810 
1900 

2300 
2500 

1200 
1210 

1050 
1080 

850 
880 

21 
22 

844 
874 

1010 
1010 

1180 
1190 

1580 
1610 

1520 
1510 

1600 
1500 

1690 
1720 

1890 
1880 

2050 
2100 

1160 
1170 

1080 
1090 

865 
850 

23 834 1120 1200 1620 1560 1550 1820 1880 1900 1150 1120 870 
24 845 1020 1210 1610 1580 1550 1730 1950 1900 1450 1010 870 

25 884 1080 1220 1660 1510 1550 1720 1950 1900 1220 1120 850 

26 884 1130 1250 1740 1530 1550 1730 1930 1900 1120 1320 890 
27 958 1010 1470 1750 ___ 1550 1730 -__ 1900 1200 1160 850 
28 884 1080 1400 1610 1510 1600 1740 2010 --- 1210 1090 850 
29 814 1090 1400 1700 --- 1600 1740 2000 1900 1160 1050 950 
30 914 1030 1370 1690 1600 1780 2060 1900 1210 1320 890 

31 954 --- 1350 1700 1550 --- 1990 --- 1170 920 ---

MONTH 846 1040 1210 1550 1610 1530 1680 1880 2060 1330 1200 834 

YEAR 1390 



19 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02232500 St. Johns River near Christmas, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28°32'35", long 80°56'40", in SW quarter sec.29, T.22 S., R.34 E., Orange County, at gaging station on left bank about 
150 feet downstream from bridge on State Highway 50, 0.3 miles upstream from Tootoosahatchee Creek, 2 miles upstream from Lake 
Cone, 4.5 miles east of Christmas, and 209 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--1,539 square miles, includes that of Tootoosahatchee Creek. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1954 to September 1958, June 1962 to March 1963, October 1964 to current year. 
Water temperatures: June 1965 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 3,140 micromhos Apr. 9; minimum daily, 750 micromhos Oct. 4. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 36°C July 4; minimum 10°C Jan. 16. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 4,800 micromhos July 1, 1962; minimum daily, 112 micromhos July 1, 1966. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 39°C July 8, Aug. 30 and Sep. 15, 1969; minimum, 3°C Jan. 30, 1967. 

WATER TEmPERATukE (MFG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEH mAR APP MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 26.0 25.5 ?1.0 15.0 19.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 29.0 32.0 30.0 29.0 
2 24.0 26.0 22.0 18.0 20.0 25.0 21.0 27.0 29.0 30.0 30.0 29.0 
3 26.5 23.0 24.0 12.0 20.5 25.0 19.0 26.0 29.0 28.0 28.5 28.0 
4 26.0 20.0 22.0 15.0 20.0 16.0 20.0 23.0 28.0 36.0 29.0 30.0 
5 27.0 16.0 23.0 23.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 24.0 28.0 29.5 28.0 28.0 

6 26.5 18.0 25.0 23.0 26.0 17.0 21.0 25.0 29.0 30.0 30.0 28.0 
7 26.0 21.0 18.0 18.0 23.0 19.0 17.5 26.0 28.0 31.0 30.0 28.0 
8 28.8 22.0 15.0 21.0 20.0 17.0 22.5 26.0 29.0 31.0 31.0 28.0 
9 28.5 23.0 22.0 23.0 15.0 15.0 19.0 28.0 28.0 31.0 30.0 27.0 
10 29.5 24.0 19.0 26.0 13.0 19.0 22.0 28.0 29.0 30.0 78.0 26.5 

11 26.0 23.0 19.5 21.0 15.0 21.0 17.0 27.0 29.0 30.0 28.0 28.0 
12 27.5 25.0 25.5 21.0 16.5 23.0 24.0 27.0 27.0 30.0 28.0 28.0 
13 27.5 24.0 22.0 27.0 16.0 23.0 25.0 31.0 27.0 25.0 28.0 28.0 
14 20.5 24.0 13.0 12.0 17.0 23.o 23.0 76.0 29.0 28.0 28.0 28.0 
15 21.0 22.0 20.0 20.0 15.0 23.0 --- 26.0 32.0 30.0 27.0 29.0 

16 28.5 13.0 18.0 10.0 14.0 23.0 ?3.0 27.0 31.0 30.0 28.0 28.0 
17 27.0 21.0 18.0 15.0 15.8 23.0 24.0 29.0 31.0 30.0 30.0 ---
18 26.0 19.0 20.0 18.0 17.0 19.0 27.0 --- 29.0 27.0 30.0 ?8.0 
19 24.0 19.0 20.0 18.0 18.5 22.0 27.0 29.0 31.0 30.0 29.0 
20 27.5 20.0 20.0 12.0 19.0 24.0 25.0 30.0 28.0 28.0 29.0 

21 26.5 20.0 20.0 12.0 19.5 21.0 76.0 30.0 31.0 29.0 28.0 29.0 
22 26.0 19.0 23.0 15.0 19.5 24.0 77.0 30.0 31.0 28.0 28.0 29.0 
23 24.0 ?1.0 15.5 13.0 19.5 24.0 74.5 25.0 31.0 27.0 78.0 ---
24 27.0 15.n 23.0 19.0 20.5 24.0 26.0 23.0 31.0 27.0 28.0 28.0 
25 30.0 15.0 22.0 19.0 20.0 21.0 27.0 --- 31.0 28.0 28.0 27.0 

26 44.5 10.0 19.0 26.5 24.0 11.0 31.0 29.0 29.0 29.0 
2.7 24.5 14.0 14.0 --- 26.0 21.0 27.0 --- ?8.0 30.0 29.0 27.0 
2H 23.5 21.0 15.0 18.5 26.5 25.0 27.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 30.0 28.0 
29 25.0 20.0 11.0 19.5 --- 24.0 28.0 31.0 31.0 30.0 30.0 29.0 
30 25.0 20.0 12.0 13.0 20.0 28.0 --- 76.0 30.0 28.0 28.0 
31 21.0 --- 16.0 16.0 25.0 --- --- 30.0 79.0 ---

MONTH 26.5 20.0 19.5 17.5 19.0 22.0 74.0 29.5 29.5 29.0 28.0 

YEAq 24.5 



20 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02232500 St. Johns River near Christmas, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICRONINOS AT 25 OFG. WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAN APR MAY JUN JUL AUG sEP 

1 1580 1660 1420 1790 2100 2000 2400 2370 2510 2700 1700 1580 

2 1590 1660 1420 1950 2100 2000 2500 2420 2600 2590 1710 1600 

3 1140 1650 1420 2030 2100 2150 2400 2320 2550 2350 1600 1590 

4 750 1610 1410 2080 2100 2050 2320 2280 2600 2400 1640 154n 

5 1000 1790 1450 1990 2070 2000 2360 2250 2600 ?990 1420 1500 

6 1060 1530 1460 1950 2000 2000 2430 2550 2500 3000 1590 1500 

7 1140 1530 1460 2440 2050 1950 2640 2650 2500 3020 1620 1500 

8 117-0 1470 1480 1890 2060 1950 2810 2670 2550 2910 1650 1460 

9 1220 1440 1510 2000 2860 2000 3140 2600 2500 2190 1610 1390 

10 1220 1540 1480 2200 3000 2050 2490 2510 2650 2700 1620 1600 

11 900 1760 1980 1970 1990 2100 2490 2400 2650 2690 162n 1520 

1? 1250 2060 1410 1970 1920 1950 2290 2.410 2500 2610 1700 160n 

13 1270 1430 1510 2320 1960 2000 2270 2580 2400 2590 1850 1610 

14 1260 1410 1520 2010 2920 1900 2280 2580 2750 1940 1750 1610 

15 1580 1400 1510 1980 2160 1950 2270 2600 2700 1890 17)0 1600 

16 1210 1400 1770 2720 2060 1950 2250 2500 2700 2000 169n 1410 

17 1600 1190 1770 2110 2020 2000 2?30 2560 7750 2150 1660 ---

18 1590 1460 1560 2570 2020 2100 2200 --- 2800 2290 1630 1320 

19 1290 1440 1650 2590 2010 2000 2500 3050 2100 1680 1340 

20 --- 1390 1610 2570 2000 2400 2290 3050 1900 1600 1340 

21 1260 1380 1640 2490 2100 2050 2280 2590 3050 2100 1610 136n 

2? 
23 

1300 
1390 

1440 
1340 

1620 
---

2160 
2110 

2060 
2100 

2100 
2200 

2510 
2500 

2800 
2520 

3050 
3000 

1410 
1430 

1600 
1600 

1370 
---

24 1450 1390 1660 1990 2010 2100 2700 2650 3050 1030 1200 1400 

25 1440 1380 1620 2020 2080 2100 2600 --- 3000 1060 1210 1400 

26 1410 1450 1600 2010 2000 2430 2950 1130 1650 1300 

27 1250 1490 1660 --- 2060 2150 2810 2500 1270 1490 1350 

28 1390 1390 1760 2060 2020 2400 2300 2420 3000 1400 1560 1310 

29 1390 1410 1770 2040 --- 2100 2330 2610 3000 1560 1590 1300 

30 1610 1390 1790 2070 2200 2390 2900 1650 1590 1390 

31 1680 --- 1770 2050 2400 --- --- 1650 1680 ---

MONTH 1310 1500 1590 2140 2140 2070 2450 2750 2090 1610 1460 

YEAR 1960 



21 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02238500 Oklawaha River at Moss Bluff, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°04'52", long 81°52'51", in SW quarter sec. 23, T.16 S., R.24 E., Marion County, at gaging station at downstream side 
of spillway structure of Moss Bluff Dam, 0.3 mile upstream from bridge on State Highway 464, 0.4 mile southwest of Moss Bluff, and 
3.9 miles northeast of Oklawaha. Prior to Oct. 1, 1969, at site 0.3 mile downstream. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--910 square miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: November 1963 to current year. 
Water temperatures: November 1963 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 307 micromhos May 9; minimum daily, 148 micromhos Sep. 20. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 30.5°C Aug. 21; minimum, 13°C Jan. 22. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 535 micromhos Aug. 8, 1967; minimum daily, 60 micromhos July 21, 1964. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 34°C June 25, 1969; minimum, 8°C Jan. 10, 11, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FF8 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

27.0 
28.0 
26.0 
27.0 
29.0 

23.5 
24.0 
23.0 
23.5 
19.0 

22.0 
16.0 
17.0 
17.0 
15.0 

15.0 
15.0 
15.0 
16.0 
16.0 

16.0 
16.0 
16.5 
17.5 
18.0 

23.0 
24.0 
24.0 
18.5 
17.0 

20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 

25.0 
26.0 
25.0 
22.0 
24.5 

28.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

30.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.5 
30.0 

29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
29.0 

29.0 
28.0 
29.0 
28.5 
28.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
26.5 

19.5 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

16.5 
17.0 
16.0 
16.0 
17.0 

16.0 
16.0 
17.0 
16.5 
17.0 

19.0 
18.0 
17.0 
16.0 
14.0 

17.0 
18.0 
17.0 
16.0 
17.0 

?0.0 
17.5 
18.5 
20.0 
19.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.5 

28.0 
27.5 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

30.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 

29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
28.0 
29.0 

29.0 
28.5 
28.0 
27.0 
28.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

28.5 
30.0 
30.0 
29.0 
29.0 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 

17.0 
18.0 
18.0 
17.0 
17.0 

16.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 
19.0 

14.0 
15.0 
14.0 
12.0 
14.0 

17.5 
17.0 
18.0 
20.0 
22.0 

22.0 
24.0 
25.0 
22.0 
21.0 

27.0 
26.5 
26.0 
26.0 
25.5 

26.5 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

28.5 
28.0 
29.0 
28.0 
30.0 

28.0 
28.5 
29.5 
29.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.5 
26.0 
27.0 
27.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

27.0 
25.0 
25.0 
27.0 
26.0 

16.0 
18.0 
20.0 
17.0 
17.5 

17.0 
17.0 
17.0 
18.0 
17.0 

17.0 
16.5 
16.0 
15.0 
14.0 

15.0 
17.0 
17.0 
16.5 
17.0 

22.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
18.0 

22.0 
23.0 
23.5 
25.5 
23.0 

25.0 
25.0 
26.5 
26.0 
26.0 

28.5 
28.0 
29.0 
28.5 
29.0 

29.0 
29.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 

26.0 
28.0 
28.5 
29.0 
30.0 

27.0 
27.5 
28.0 
27.0 
27.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
24.5 
24.5 

17.5 
18.0 
20.0 
12.0 
10.0 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
17.5 

13.5 
13.0 
13.5 
15.0 
15.0 

18.5 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
18.5 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 
20.0 

23.0 
23.5 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 

29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.5 
27.0 

21.0 
29.0 
28.0 
24.0 
28.0 

30.5 
30.0 
29.5 
28.0 
28.0 

27.5 
28.0 
27.5 
27.5 
27.5 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

25.0 
23.5 
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
23.5 

15.0 
15.0 
16.0 
15.5 
16.0 
---

16.5 
15.0 
15.0 
16.0 
15.0 
15.0 

17.0 
15.0 
14.5 
15.0 
---

16.0 

19.5 
20.0 
20.0 
---

20.0 
19.5 
19.0 
19.5 
19.0 
20.0 

25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
25.0 
26.5 
---

28.0 
28.0 
26.0 
26.5 
25.5 
26.5 

27.5 
28.0 
28.0 
28.5 
28.0 
---

28.5 
29.0 
28.0 
29.0 
29.5 
29.5 

28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

27.5 
27.0 
27.0 
26.5 
26.0 
---

MONTH 26.5 18.5 17.0 16.0 17.0 19.0 22.5 26.0 28.0 28.5 28.5 27.5 

YEAR 23.0 



22 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02238500 Oklawaha River at Moss Bluff, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 230 245 206 262 285 290 288 297 290 292 278 273 
2 300 224 238 258 285 285 287 289 302 290 281 298 
3 300 223 249 258 285 290 295 289 342 297 250 277 
4 250 228 246 258 290 282 294 299 345 295 247 326 
5 250 223 240 258 290 282 271 290 280 290 248 255 

6 255 222 245 260 287 287 271 300 290 292 255 282 
7 250 219 245 259 240 288 285 306 285 271 270 253 
8 255 215 243 252 255 282 306 305 279 252 264 255 
9 230 214 246 248 235 282 302 307 278 280 261 308 

10 255 213 249 261 250 282 278 302 280 300 252 255 

11 225 215 247 260 265 280 286 301 280 290 258 255 
12 250 216 247 258 275 287 277 287 282 281 254 250 
13 230 218 251 268 275 288 276 281 277 280 250 190 
14 235 217 248 279 275 288 273 297 285 279 258 194 
15 240 219 252 272 275 288 265 298 287 278 260 223 

16 237 216 256 270 270 285 267 290 287 285 260 275 
17 238 215 257 274 280 287 266 295 289 290 270 235 
18 236 220 257 274 278 272 274 297 295 292 268 232 
19 225 217 260 272 282 280 277 298 295 298 270 151 
20 229 221 259 280 285 280 276 300 298 298 270 148 

21 230 218 258 280 285 280 276 300 299 290 272 154 
22 226 222 259 278 282 282 276 303 297 272 275 153 
23 220 204 259 285 293 287 267 304 297 278 270 163 
24 257 222 259 285 294 285 278 305 300 258 272 158 
25 255 227 259 292 293 285 290 302 289 232 258 275 

26 233 225 260 300 298 287 293 301 280 241 252 275 
27 233 223 263 289 289 282 297 300 297 250 258 208 
28 230 219 263 290 290 290 296 251 291 257 270 210 
29 245 223 262 290 --- 290 296 271 299 245 268 227 
30 240 225 258 289 288 298 294 300 254 278 230 
31 252 --- 256 288 290 --- 292 --- 262 267 ---

MONTH 243 220 252 272 278 285 283 295 293 276 263 233 

YEAR 266 



23 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02240000 Oklawaha River near Conner, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°12'50", long 81°59'50", in NW quarter sec.2, T.15 S., R.23 E., Marion County, on right bank at downstream side of 
bridge on State Highway 40, 0.2 mile downstream from Silver River, 1.5 miles southwest of Conner, and 8 miles east of Ocala. 

DRAINAGE AREA,--1.140 sq mi, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: May 1966 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1970 to current year. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTObER 197n TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG cFP 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

---
23.0 

---
22.5 
---

22.0 

20.5 22.0 

21.5 

22.5 

23.5 

6 
7 
8 
9 22.5 

20.5 
20.0 17.5 25.5 

25.0 

10 23.0 
11 
12 
13 
14 

23.0 
21.0 

21.5 
21.5 

24.5 
15 21.5 
16 
17 
18 

13.5 
25.0 26.0 

19 
20 

23.0 23.0 
23.5 

21 22.5 
22 
23 21.5 

- - 19.5 19.5 
24 
25 19.0 

24.0 
25,0 

26 
27 
28 21.5 

23.0 
24.0 

29 
30 
31 

22.0 
20.5 

?4.5 

MONTH 

YEAR MAX 26.0 MIN 13.5 MEAN 22.0 



 

 

 

24 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02240000 Oklawaha River near Conner, Fla. 

SPECIFIC CuNOUCTAK.CF (mIckOmpOS/Cm AT 25 (;EG. C) 'MATER YEAR OCTORER 1Q70 TO cFPTFm4F0 1971 

OAY OCT NOV OEC JAN FFP MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SFP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 . f,,4 

---
377 
___ 

391 

362 
---

330 
---

---
375 

30? 

400 
330 

6 

7 

S 

10 
389 

344 349 

:391 

33,1 

1..1 

11 

12 

13 
14 

15 

37, - - -
346 

356 

36S 

39? 
378 

16 

17 
18 
14 
20 

373 

379 

495 

- -
37P 454. 

3".1 

21 
22 
P3 
24 
25 

346 

385 

359 

32? 369 

37? 
34-", 

2n 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

377 

392 

346 

38, 

I 

3 ri 

(MATH 

YEAR MAX 400 wIN 3F 3,1 37e 



 

� 

 

25 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02240500 Oklawaha River at Eureka, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°22'20", long 81°54'10", in SW quarter sec.9, T.13 S., R.24 E., Marion County, at bridge on State Highway 316, 3 miles 
downstream from Eaton Creek. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--1,480 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: November 1970 to current year. 
Water temperatures: November 1970 to current year. 

WAIF), TEmPEPuTOPF (GETS. C) •srF.h YEAS OCTO4EP 1°70 TO 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEH WAH APP NEY joki 'ANL 111(1 

1 Po. ?4„, 
2 21.0 

22. 
4 20.(, 

7 

9 1.1 
10 

11 
12 1 4. 
13 24.5 
14 
15 ?6.0 

16 11.0 
17 29.5 
15 
19 
20 

21 2 0 .0 
22 ?0.. 15.0 
23 
24 

19.5 
?3. 

,"5.5 

25 

27 24.0 
28 17.5 
29 
3n 20.0 25.0 
31 

MONTH 

YEAR NAX 25.9 miN 11.0 :!\J 



 

26 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02240500 Oklawaha River at Eureka, Fla. 

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE IMICROMHOS/CM AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTFm8ER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

384 
___ ---

397 
---

385 349 
---

---
---
365 

---
39? 
---

386 
350 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

--_ 
387 
---

388 ---
332 
---

35o 

395 37(1 

388 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

391 

397 

360 

38A 
377 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

330 

385 

421 
- - -
174 

312 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

389 

388 
330 300 

7 , 

?6 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

392 

397 
376 

MONTH 

YEAR MAX 421 mIN 330 mEAN 377 



27 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02243000 Orange Creek at Orange Springs, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°30'34", long 81°56'47", in NE quarter sec.25, T.11 S., R.23 E., Marion County, near right bank at downstream side of 
bridge on State Highway 21, 0.2 mile northwest of Orange Springs, and 1.2 miles upstream from Little Orange Creek. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--1,110 sq mi, approximately, includes Payne Prairie, a diked sinkhole area of about 675 sq mi which is noncontributing 
except by pumpage. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: April 1956, May 1963, May 1966 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1970 to current year. 

WATER TEMPERATUOE (DEG. C) , YEAk OCTOHEP 1971 TO S`PTE ,HER 1.71 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEN wAP AP14 MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 22.0 22.o 
2 19.5 
3 20.0 
4 19.5 
5 22.5 17.0 

6 
7 13.5 25.0 
8 1P.A 13.0 
9 17.0 

10 21.5 24,5 

11 15.6 
12 17..s 
13 23.6 25.0 
14 15.5 
15 19.s 

16 15.0 y. 
17 23.s 25.0 
18 
19 21.0 14.5 
20 24.5 

21 15.5 
22 14.5 
23 15.0 25.0 
24 23.0 
25 16.0 

26 20.5 21.S 
27 23.5 
28 11.0 
29 15.0 
30 15.0 26.0 
31 

MONTH 

YEAR MAX 26.0 MIN 9.0 mFAN 19.0 



28 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02243000 Orange Creek at Orange Springs, Fla. 

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE IMICPOMHOS/CM AT 25 UEG. C) wAl-ER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SFPTEMHEO 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG cEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

---
87 

88 
---
124 
---

99 91 

70 

111 

102 
75 

6 
7 
8 

10 
91 

100 
68 89 

101 133 

113 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

94 
102 

136 

87 

81 
88 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

84 

10S 

134 

97 

84 

108 81 

82 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

92 

141 

107 

128 86 

104 
16? 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

87 

106 

119 
85 

85 
---

Uti 

94 

MONTH 

YEAR MAX 162 MIN 68 MEAN 100 



29 09E ST, JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02243800 Deep Creek near Rodman, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°32'28", long 81°50'12", in NW quarter, sec.18, T.11 S., R.25 E., Putnam County, at bridge on State Highway 310, 2.7 miles 
upstream from mouth and 4.7 miles west of Rodman. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--54.3 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: April 1956 to June 1960, May 1965 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1970 to current year. 

44TFR TEMPERATUPE (DEG. C) TER YEAR OCTOHFR 1Y7n To sFPTE,,, HE 1071 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FER MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 17.5 22.0 24.5 
2 21.0 
3 21.; 
4 14.5 
5 23.0 1H.0 

6 
7 14.0 - - - 26.5 
8 19.n 16.5 
9 17.0 
10 P4.o 

11 14.5 
12 19.o 
13 25.0 26.o 
14 15.5 
15 10.0 

16 
17 

12.,) 
24.E 25.5 

18 15.0 
19 22.0 21.0 
20 26.8 

21 16.5 
22 18.5 16.0 
23 15.0 27.v 
24 25.0 
25 14.0 

26 22.0 P5.5 
27 25.0 
2H 13.0 
29 1H.0 
30 14.5 ?6.5 
31 ---

MONTH 

YEAR MAX 27.0 MIN 12.0 'ItAN 20.0 



�

30 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02243800 eep Creek near Rodman, Fla. 

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE (mIcROMHOS/CM AT 25 DEG. Cl , WATER YEAR OCTOREP 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 --- 141 124 152 - - -
2 159 --- 132 
3 --- --- 157 
4 --- 147 
5 144 --- 150 

6 --- ---
7 134 --- 136 
8 --- 144 140 ---

9 148 ___ ---
10 261 155 

11 127 
12 126 
13 188 130 
14 132 
15 133 

16 122 
17 145 144 
18 149 
19 154 135 
20 145 

21 154 
22 132 141 
23 158 290 
24 17H 
25 129 

26 143 355 
27 150 
28 147 
29 1o2 

30 127 139 
31 

MONTH 

YEAR MAX 355 MIN 122 MEAN 155 



31 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02244005 Oklawaha River at State Highway 19, near Salt Springs, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°28'43", long 81°44'00", Putnam County, at center of stream at bridge on State Highway 19, 4.8 miles upstream from mouth, 
and 8.7 miles north of Salt Springs. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--2,950 square miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1962 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1962 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 580 micromhos Jan. 3, 4; minimum daily, 350 micromhos Mar. 3, Sept. 15. 
Water temperatures: Maximum 31°C June 19; minimum 11°C Jan. 22. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 800 micromhos June 7, 1968; minimum daily, 122 micromhos July 4, 17. 
Color (1966-70): Maximum daily, 300 color units Aug. 27; minimum daily, 5 color units on many days during June and December, 

1967; January-February, and April 1968. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 32°C on several days during July and August 1965, and June and July 1969; minimum, 8°C Dec. 17, 1962. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 25.0 23.0 18.0 13.0 15.0 20.5 19.0 --- 27.0 29.0 29.0 29.0 
2 25.0 22.0 17.0 12.0 14.0 21.5 19.0 25.5 27.0 29.0 29.0 28.5 
3 25.0 22.0 14.0 14.0 14.0 21.5 19.0 25.5 27.0 --- 28.0 29.0 
4 26.0 20.0 17.0 14.0 16.0 --- --- 24.0 31.0 28.0 28.5 
5 25.0 18.0 17.0 16.0 --- 15.0 18.0 23.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 ---

6 25.5 18.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 23.0 --- 29.0 30.0 29.0 
7 25.0 18.0 15.0 --- --- 18.0 15.5 24.0 27.0 28.0 29.0 29.0 
8 25.0 19.0 16.0 15.0 18.0 15.0 16.0 --- 28.0 28.0 --- 28.5 
9 25.0 18.0 16.0 15.0 14.0 14.0 18.5 25.5 28.0 29.0 29.0 ---
10 25.0 18.0 16.0 15.0 12.0 15.0 --- 25.5 --- 29.0 29.0 27.0 

11 26.0 19.0 17.0 15.0 13.0 15.5 --- 26.0 28.0 29.5 29.0 28.0 
12 25.0 18.5 15.0 16.0 14.0 16.0 19.5 25.5 28.5 30.5 29.0 28.0 
13 25.0 20.0 18.0 16.0 --- --- 19.0 --- --- 29.0 --- 28.0 
14 25.0 20.0 16.0 17.0 12.0 21.0 26.0 29.0 30.0 29.0 27.0 
15 25.0 20.0 16.0 22.0 12.0 20.0 21.5 25.5 29.0 --- --- 26.5 

16 26.0 17.0 17.0 --- 13.0 20.0 --- --- --- 30.0 28.0 28.0 
17 25.0 16.0 13.0 21.0 14.0 19.0 22.0 26.0 29.0 29.5 28.0 28.0 
18 24.0 17.0 17.0 20.0 --- 19.0 21.5 26.0 29.0 30.5 28.0 28.0 
19 23.0 17.0 17.0 --- 14.0 --- 24.0 26.0 31.0 30.0 29.0 28.0 
20 23.0 20.0 17.0 16.0 17.0 23.5 27.0 29.0 30.0 29.0 28.0 

21 24.0 20.0 18.0 --- 17.0 --- 24.5 28.0 30.0 29.5 28.0 28.0 
22 
23 

24.0 
24.0 

15.0 
21.0 

18.0 
18.0 

11.0 
12.5 

18.0 
17.0 

16.0 
18.0 

24.5 
25.0 ---

---
29.0 

---
28.0 

---
29.0 

27.0 
28.5 

24 24.0 16.0 14.0 15.0 17.0 19.0 25.0 27.0 --- 29.0 29.0 ---
25 24.0 14.0 19.0 --- 17.0 18.5 --- 27.0 --- 28.0 28.0 

26 24.0 15.0 17.0 --- 18.0 19.0 25.5 27.0 28.0 29.5 29.0 28.0 
27 24.0 16.0 14.0 13.0 18.0 25.5 27.0 --- 30.0 28.0 
28 24.0 17.0 14.0 14.0 --- 26.0 27.0 28.0 30.0 --- 27.0 
29 22.5 16.0 14.0 14.0 19.0 26.5 27.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 28.0 
30 23.0 17.0 15.0 14.5 18.0 --- --- 28.0 28.0 30.0 26.0 
31 23.0 --- 15.0 --- 17.0 27.0 --- 29.0 29.0 ---

MONTH 24.5 18.5 16.0 15.0 18.0 21.5 29.5 28.5 28.0 

YEAR 22.5 



32 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02244005 Oklawaha River at State Highway 19, near Salt Springs, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY IMICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 382 468 517 550 530 391 460 --- 462 495 505 427 

2 383 456 503 545 565 375 471 458 485 500 535 421 

3 385 501 --- 580 555 350 452 460 492 --- 525 419 

4 387 455 497 580 540 --- --- 465 515 --- 510 410 

5 390 440 475 560 --- 360 463 469 520 497 500 ---

6 --- 430 480 575 570 381 436 475 --- 500 495 460 

7 400 465 478 --- --- 403 440 482 500 520 484 422 

8 405 480 489 570 482 392 396 --- 482 530 --- 425 

9 434 470 493 550 481 391 450 485 500 530 470 ---
10 415 480 501 550 441 390 --- 480 --- 520 485 430 

11 441 490 504 540 472 394 --- 485 500 490 480 404 

12 445 --- --- 540 452 422 449 490 488 498 470 392 

13 437 485 510 530 --- --- 447 --- --- 480 --- 398 

14 435 475 480 525 360 --- 419 488 490 480 430 360 

15 --- 480 478 520 398 428 390 488 470 --- --- 350 

16 438 456 499 --- 430 411 --- --- --- 441 464 388 

17 436 460 --- 515 430 409 410 485 439 431 465 400 

18 437 490 457 498 --- 416 418 510 462 500 490 410 

19 435 480 493 482 430 --- 418 510 480 460 471 421 

20 434 485 480 502 395 399 418 515 482 479 460 460 

21 442 510 510 --- 399 --- 399 510 481 480 464 435 

22 451 --- 530 500 390 421 401 --- --- --- 430 

23 457 512 551 498 402 421 377 --- 474 497 450 430 

24 456 520 --- 524 349 420 385 505 --- 492 426 ---

25 446 530 531 --- 365 439 --- 530 --- 436 

26 
27 

445 
456 

502 
500 

508 
504 

---
518 

382 
---

446 
445 

428 
438 

515 
525 

490 
---

500 
505 

445 
---

418 
448 

28 447 --- 487 519 --- 436 520 490 481 --- 411 

29 
30 

---
456 

490 
509 

489 
---

515 
510 

411 
439 

439 
---

500 
---

490 
492 

515 
510 

450 
452 

420 
418 

31 453 --- 546 --- 437 461 --- 495 450 ---

MONTH 430 482 500 532 446 408 427 493 472 416 

YEAR 465 



33 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02244005 Oklawaha River at State Highway 19, near Salt Springs, Fla. 

COLOR (PLATINUM-COBALT UNITS) 9 WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMRER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG St 3' 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

60 
60 
50 
50 
50 

25 
30 
25 
25 
25 

30 
20 

---
20 
?0 

15 
10 
5 

10 
5 

20 
15 
10 
20 

40 
40 
50 

---
50 

10 
10 
20 

---
20 

2n 
20 
30 
20 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 

20 
20 
20 
30 
20 

40 
40 
40 
40 

---

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

50 
50 
50 
50 
50 

25 
20 
20 
20 
20 

20 
20 
20 
20 
10 

10 

10 
15 
10 

20 
---

20 
20 
20 

50 
40 
50 
40 
50 

30 
20 
20 
20 

30 
20 

---
20 
30 

20 
20 
20 

---
---

20 
10 

20 
30 

---
20 
20 

40 
40 
30 

---
40 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

40 
40 
40 
40 

---

25 
---

20 
20 
20 

10 
---

10 
20 
20 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

25 
25 

---
50 
40 

40 
40 

30 

---
20 
30 
40 
40 

30 
30 

---
20 
30 

20 
20 

20 
10 

10 
20 
10 
10 

---

20 
30 

---
30 

---

40 
40 
40 
45 
45 

16 
17 
18 
1R 
20 

40 
40 
40 
40 
40 

25 
20 
20 
20 
20 

20 
---

20 
10 
20 

35 
35 

---
40 
50 

40 ---
40 
30 
30 
30 

20 
20 
20 
10 

---
20 
20 
10 
10 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 

30 
30 
30 
30 
40 

4u 
40 
30 
40 
40 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

40 
40 
40 
40 
30 

20 
---

20 
20 
15 

10 
10 
10 

10 

50 
50 
50 
60 
50 

---
30 

40 
50 
50 
40 

10 

10 
20 

10 

10 

20 
---

20 
20 

---

40 
---

30 
40 
40 

40 
40 
40 

---
45 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

40 
30 
30 

---
30 
20 

20 
15 

---
20 
20 

---

20 
10 
10 
10 

---
10 

---
20 
20 
20 
20 

---

40 30 
3U 

---
30 
30 
30 

30 
40 
30 
40 

---

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
---

20 
0 

20 
---

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 

40 

40 
30 
00 

40 
40 
40 
50 
40 

---

MONTH 42 21 15 34 30 29 40 

YEAR MAX 80 MIN 0 MEAN 27 



34 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02244030 Cross-Florida Barge Canal above St. Johns Lock, near Palatka, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°32'45", long 81°43'35", in land grant 20, T.11 S., R.26 E., Putnam County at upstream side of St. Johns Lock, 1.7 
miles upstream from St. Johns River and 9.0 miles southwest of Palatka. 

DRAINAGE AREA. - -Indeterminate. 

RECORDS AVAILABLE.--Chemical analyses: November 1968 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1970 to current year. 

WATER TEMPEkATURE (0E6. C) WATEH YEAH OCTOBER 197n TO SEPTEEP 1971 

DIY OCT NOV OEC JAN FFB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG cFP 

1 
2 

15.n 
?3.0 

15.0 20.5 

25.0 
79.5 

15.1; 
5 2b.0 19.0 

7 16.0 
17.0 17.o 

9 19.5 
10 27.0 30 5 

11 
12 25.5 19.5 
13 29.0 
14 16.0 
15 13.5 18.5 

16 
17 

26.0 
27.0 

78.0 

18 
19 
20 

24.0 
15.5 

24.0 
28.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 

28.5 

18.0 
17.0 10.0 

27.0 
79.5 

25 15.0 

26 
27 

25.0 25.0 
%e..) 

28 16.0 
29 18.5 
30 
31 

27.0 
27.0 

. 

MONTH 

YEAR MAX 30.5 MIN 13.5 MEAN 22.5 



35 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02244030 Cross-Florida Barge Canal above St. Johns Lock, near Palatka, Fla. 

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE (mICROmMOS/Cm AT 25 DEG. C) , WATER YEAR OCTOOER 1970 TO CEPTEm0F* 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APP MAY JUN JUL ADC, SE° 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 320 

430 
380 
---

---
---
42P 
---

455 
---

347 
---

---
378 

---
404 
---

---
360 
---

7 
8 
9 

10 
400 

440 
429 340 

400 3M4 

.370 

11 
12 
13 
14 
IS 

335 

457 
431 340 

391 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

355 

415 
- - -
438 

390 

401 
400 

155 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

---
430 
---

458 

---
460 

370 358 
---
440 
---

(95 

26 
27 
26 
29 
30 
31 

37( 
---

---
440 
---

---
449 
--- 166 

400 

---
43? 

---

388 

35I 

MONTH 

YEAR MAX 460 MIN 320 MEAN 397 

NOTE: NUMBER OF MISSING DAYS OF RECORD EXCEEDED 20% OF YEAQ 



 

36 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02244032 Cross-Florida Barge Canal below St. Johns Lock, near Palatka 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°32'45", long 81°43'35", in land grant 20, T.11 S., R.26 E., Putnam County, at downstream side of St. Johns Lock, 1.7 
miles upstream from St. Johns River and 9.0 miles southwest of Palatka. 

DRAINAGE AREA. - -Indeterminate. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical Analyses: November 1968 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1970 to current year. 

WATER. TEMPEPATUPF (rw.G. 0 . -ATF., YF.S OCTOttFP 1970 TO SEPTF,,?.ED 171 

DAY OCT NOV nFC IAN Fth gnaw APA MAY JON JUL AU6 StP 

1 15.0 --- 15.0 20.0 
2 24.n 30.0 
:, ?4.f. 
4 15.^ 
S 27.0 1.). 

6 2'4.0 
7 16.0 
11 17.0 17.0 

19.n 
10 25.9 10.5 

1 1 
12 26.5 19.S 
13 28.5 
14 17..1 
15 13.5 11.5 

16 2P.n 28.0 
17 ? . ' 

15.5 
19 24.9 24.9 
20 39. 

21 17.0 
22 17.' 11.0 
23 28.0 79.5 
74 77. 
25 15.0 

26 24.0 24.1) 
27 28.5 
2A 16.0 
?9 1,1.5 
30 26.0 29.0 
31 '27.r 

MONTH 

YEAR MAX 30.5 miN 13.5 AtAN 22.5 



 

 

09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02244032 Cross—Florida Barge Canal below St. Johns Lock, near Palatka 

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE (mICRWIHOS/Cm AT 25 PEG. C) . wATt-P YtAR oCT0PF.;? 1970 TO 4FPTEm9F9 1971 

37 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN EER MA,e APP MAY JUN JUL AUG tIP 

1 761 535 35 
2 620 440 
3 --- cal 
4 --- 462 
5 442 34 

A 372 
442 

44C, 44e 
9 830 349 

10 490 

11 ---
12 365 441 
13 --- --- --- 700 
34 --- 472 
15 --- 45 0 535 

16 820 4,1! 

17 
IS 007 
19 420 c-,3n 
20 0 23 

21 520 473 
22 4o2 
23 
24 441 

54 , ) 

25 745 

26 heo F,n 
27 500 
P8 562 
29 
30 460 Pas 
31 

MONTH 

YEAR MAX 430 MIN 355 1FAN 0i7 



 

 

 

38 09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 

02244450 St. Johns River at Palatka, Fla. 

LOCATION.--29°38'48", long 81'37'32", in NW quarter sec.], 1.10 S., R.27 E., Putnam County, near center of span under bridge on U. S. 
Highway 17 at Palatka, 6.3 miles downstream from Dunns Creek and 78 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--7,320 sq mi, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chtmical analyses: June to October 1962. November 1966 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1970 to current year. 

WATFR TEmPEP4TUPF (DEG. C) s!ATER OCTO,AER 
R4N1 4 (INSTAmTANFOOS/ 

1970 TO SEPTIFJ,EP 1071 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FFR AAR APR ,Any JUN JUL AUG StP 

1 15.0 21., 
2 25.0 

2 4 .0 
10.0 

4 

26.0 

P9..1 
7 

18.0 1F,.0 ---
9 19.'1 30.0 
10 24.n ---

11 16.0 
1? 27.0 21.0 
13 29.0 
14 17.0 
15 14.n 20.0 

16 18.0 
17 
18 18.n 
19 24.0 24.0 
20 

21. 18.0 
22 16.0 12.0 
23 19.0 
24 21.0 
25 15.0 

26 ?4.0 25.0 
27 

19.0 
29 lq.0 
30 14.0 "10.0 

31 27.0 

MONTH 

YEAR MAX 31.0 ''1N 14.0 N 22.‘i 



 

 

 

  

 

09E ST. JOHNS RIVER BASIN 39 

02244450 St. Johns River at Palatka, Fla. 

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE IMICRO,'HOS/CM AT 25 UEG. C1 
RAN00 ( INsT 

OATEP YEAR OCTONEP 197n To SEPTFO,HEH 1,471 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN f- F:-3 r,V." APR MAY JUL St.' 

1 
2 
3 
4 
9 /456 

1040 
1250 1050 

1040 
113,, 

S 
7 

9 
10 

1260 

1130 
1260 990 

,o1r , 

1Y.10 

1-3.30 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

860 

1110 

1060 

10,,0 

930 
11 1, ) 

16 
17 
le 
19 
20 

800 

1260 

126i, 
1240 

p." 

1060 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

1260 

985 

1300 

1090 1r40 

122, 
1 

26 
27 
PH 
29 
30 
31 

1040 

1240 

1160 
1;,1 

1240 

le4, 
1 

MONTH 7--

YEAR MAX 1350 MIN en0 MEAN 113,i 



40 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING STATIONS 

83• 82' 81' 
29°'-

••1 

28° 

27' 

27' 

EXPLANATION 

A2745 Sampling station 

26° 
Al iiiii 

.11.161A C 
"r"11 

25° 
- 25' 

83° 82° 81• 80° 

Figure 3. Location of sampling stations Turkey Creek and coastal area south to St. Lucie River to Coastal area between Hillsborough 
River and Withlacoochee River 



41 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02256500 Fisheating Creek at Palmdale, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 26°55'56", long 81°18'54", in SW quarter sec. 3, T.41 S., R.30 E., Glades County, at gaging station near right bank on 
downstream dise of bridge on U.S. Highway 27, 1.0 mile south of Palmdale, and 16 miles upstream from Lake Okeechobee. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--311 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: July 1964 to current year. 
Water temperatures: July 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,580 micromhos May 26; minimum daily, 80 micromhos Oct. 2, 23 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 30°C June 7, 15, 20, 21, 25; minimum, 10°C Dec. 21. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,580 micromhos May 26, 1971; minimum daily, 38 micromhos Mar. 21, 1970. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 32°C July 20, 1964; minimum, 8°C Jan. 8, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 26.0 23.0 18.0 18.0 17.0 22.0 26.0 26.0 29.5 27.0 28.5 25.5 
2 20.0 23.0 17.5 18.0 16.0 23.0 26.0 25.5 29.0 27.0 26.5 25.5 
3 26.0 23.0 18.0 18.0 16.0 22.0 26.0 25.0 27.5 26.5 26.5 25.5 
4 25.0 21.5 18.0 18.0 16.5 18.0 26.0 27.0 27.0 26.5 26.5 28.0 
5 26.5 20.0 17.5 18.0 16.5 16.5 27.0 27.0 27.0 26.5 28.5 27.5 

6 26.5 20.0 17.0 18.0 17.0 16.5 26.0 27.0 29.5 26.5 29.0 28.0 
7 26.0 20.0 17.0 19.0 17.0 16.5 26.0 27.0 30.0 29.0 26.5 25.5 
8 
9 

26.0 
26.0 

21.0 
21.5 

17.0 
17.0 

18.0 
18.5 

17.0 
16.0 

16.5 
16.0 

26.0 
26.0 

25.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 

29.0 
26.5 

26.5 
28.5 

25.5 
28.0 

10 26.0 22.0 18.0 18.0 15.0 16.0 26.0 25.0 27.0 26.5 27.0 26.0 

11 
12 

27.0 
26.n 

21.0 
20.0 

17.0 
17.0 

18.0 
18.5 

13.5 
15.0 

16.0 
17.0 

27.5 
27.5 

25.0 
25.0 

27.0 
27.0 

29.0 
29.0 

26.5 
28.5 

26.0 
25.5 

13 
14 

26.0 
26.0 

21.0 
21.0 

17.0 
16.5 

18.5 
18.5 

15.0 
15.0 

17.0 
17.0 

27.5 
26.0 

25.0 
26.0 

27.0 
29.0 

26.5 
29.0 

27.0 
28.5 

25.5 
25.5 

15 26.0 21.0 16.0 19.0 15.5 18.0 26.0 25.0 30.0 27.0 28.0 25.5 

16 
17 

26.0 
26.0 

20.0 
19.5 

16.0 
16.0 

19.0 
18.0 

15.5 
15.0 

18.0 
18.0 

26.0 
26.0 

25.5 
25.5 

29.5 
27.0 

27.0 
29.0 

29.0 
27.0 

27.5 
26.0 

18 
19 

26.0 
26.0 

19.5 
20.0 

15.0 
15.5 

18.0 
17.0 

16.0 
17.0 

18.0 
18.0 

27.0 
26.0 

25.5 
25.5 

27.0 
27.0 

28.5 
26.0 

28.5 
26.0 

27.5 
25.5 

20 26.0 20.0 18.0 16.0 17.5 18.0 27.0 25.5 30.0 28.5 28.0 25.5 

21 
22 

26.0 
26.0 

20.5 
21.0 

10.0 
18.0 

16.0 
16.5 

23.0 
18.0 

18.0 
18.0 

27.0 
26.0 

26.0 
26.0 

30.0 
27.0 

26.0 
26.0 

26.0 
28.0 

28.0 
27.0 

23 
24 
25 

25.0 
25.0 
24.5 

21.0 
20.0 
19.0 

17.5 
17.5 
---

19.0 
19.0 
19.5 

23.0 
23.0 
22.0 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

27.0 
26.0 
26.0 

27.0 
27.0 
30.0 

28.5 
26.0 
26.5 

26.0 
26.0 
28.0 

28.0 
27.5 
27.0 

26 
27 

23.0 
23.0 

19.5 
20.0 

16.0 
15.0 

20.0 
18.0 

22.0 
22.0 

18.0 
18.0 

26.0 
26.0 

26.0 
26.0 

29.5 
26.5 

29.0 
26.5 

27.0 
26.5 

27.0 
25.5 

28 
29 

23.0 
24.0 

20.0 
21.0 

15.0 
17.0 

16.0 
17.0 

22.0 
---

18.0 
17.5 

27.0 
26.0 

---
27.0 

27.0 
29.0 

27.0 
24.5 

26.5 
26.0 

27.0 
27.5 

30 
31 

23.5 
23.0 

21.0 
---

17.5 
17.0 

17.0 
17.0 

17.5 
17.5 

26.0 
---

27.0 
27.0 

26.0 
---

27.0 
27.0 

26.5 
26.0 

26.0 
---

MONTH 25.5 20.5 16.5 18.0 17.5 18.0 26.5 26.0 28.0 27.0 27.0 26.5 

YEAR 23.0 



42 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02256500 Fisheating Creek at Palmdale, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 83 114 160 590 250 1060 1280 1460 1380 575 209 139 
2 80 116 164 585 252 1060 1270 1460 1380 580 212 141 
3 81 115 164 192 275 1100 1270 1400 1340 560 200 148 
4 81 125 165 192 278 97n 1270 1350 1400 535 190 153 
5 81 133 166 192 310 1130 1280 1360 1400 535 204 142 

6 81 146 164 178 315 1140 1290 1360 1400 510 192 145 
7 82 145 166 198 370 1140 1290 1370 1400 510 200 110 
8 83 147 165 103 345 1150 1300 1490 1400 505 184 146 
9 85 147 167 205 348 1070 1300 1400 1400 505 178 140 

10 85 150 167 205 400 1160 1380 1390 1420 490 170 112 

11 85 154 166 202 390 1090 1330 1430 1400 488 175 141 
12 86 155 167 215 388 1190 1310 1430 1420 348 184 147 
13 87 153 166 217 428 1200 1310 1420 1420 294 120 113 
14 87 159 168 218 440 1200 1340 1420 1410 293 120 116 
15 90 160 168 218 495 1220 1330 1420 1300 255 112 106 

16 90 157 174 208 495 1220 1350 1440 1300 255 139 108 
17 90 156 170 218 497 1220 1350 1440 1300 183 138 108 
18 91 159 170 219 560 1130 1370 1500 1300 184 142 110 
19 91 159 170 232 650 1230 1380 1500 1150 184 146 127 
20 92 160 171 224 660 1240 1370 1520 1150 198 150 128 

21 94 158 171 220 710 1240 1400 1540 940 200 150 129 
22 94 159 171 228 710 1240 1400 1550 940 202 148 129 
23 80 160 174 228 725 1240 1410 1550 870 202 152 127 
24 85 160 175 227 950 1240 1410 1550 820 210 128 128 
25 93 159 --- 225 940 1240 1420 1570 910 221 128 128 

26 100 --- 176 230 990 1240 1440 1580 915 240 141 128 
27 101 160 175 230 1050 1250 1450 1500 950 250 143 129 
28 103 162 176 235 1060 1250 1440 1500 940 255 138 130 
29 102 161 176 238 --- 1260 1440 1500 900 244 152 107 
30 109 160 178 240 --- 1260 1460 1500 790 235 148 117 
31 110 --- 178 250 1260 --- 1500 --- 212 148 ---

MONTH 90 150 170 237 546 1180 1350 1460 1200 337 159 128 

YEAR 586 



43 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02273000 Kissimmee River at S-65E near Okeechobee, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 27°13'32", long 80°57'46", in NE quarter sec. 30, T.37 S., R.34 E., Okeechobee County, at gaging station on left bank in 
downstream lock control house at lock and control structure 65E, 1.8 miles downstream from State Highway 70, about 8.5 miles west of 
Okeechobee, and 8.2 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA. - -Indeterminate. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1967 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1967 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 489 micromhos June 14; minimum daily, 126 micromhos Feb. 17, 19. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 29°C on several days during July,and Aug.; minimum, 13°C Jan. 21. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 489 micromhos June 14, 1971; minimum daily, 77 micromhos July 14, 1968. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 31°C July 29-30, 1968, July 12, 13, 14, 1969; minimum 5°C Dec. 14, 15, 16, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

20.5 
21.0 
20.5 
20.5 
20.5 

20.0 
20.5 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

18.0 
18.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 

16.0 
15.0 
17.0 
17.0 
18.0 

17.0 
16.0 
17.0 
17.0 
17.0 

21.0 
21.0 
22.0 
19.0 
18.0 

19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
21.0 

26.0 
24.0 
24.0 
22.0 
23.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

27.0 
27:0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
27.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
20.5 
20.5 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

18.0 
17.0 
17.0 
18.0 
18.0 

19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 

18.0 
18.0 
19.0 
16.0 
15.0 

19.0 
20.0 
17.0 
16.0 
17.0 

20.0 
19.0 
18.0 
19.0 
19.0 

23.0 
23.0 
23.0 
23.0 
24.0 

25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
25.0 
25.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

20.5 
20.5 
20.5 
20.5 
20.5 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
18.0 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

14.0 
15.0 
16.0 
15.0 
14.0 

19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
19.0 
21.0 

24.0 
24.0 
23.0 
25.0 
24.0 

25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
27.0 

27.0 
28.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

20.5 
20.5 
20.0 
20.0 
20.5 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 
19.0 

18.0 
19.0 
16.0 
18.0 
18.0 

18.0 
17.0 
18.0 
17.0 
14.0 

14.0 
14.0 
15.0 
16.0 
16.0 

21.0 
20.0 
19.0 
20.0 
19.0 

21.0 
20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
22.0 

24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
24.0 
25.0 

28.0 
28.0 
18.0 
28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

26.5 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

20.5 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
18.0 
16.0 

18.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 

13.0 
15.0 
16.0 
17.0 
17.0 

17.0 
18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 

17.0 
18.0 
20.0 
21.0 
21.0 

22.0 
24.0 
23.0 
24.0 
24.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
24.0 
24.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 

29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

20.5 
20.0 
20.5 
20.0 
20.5 
20.0 

17.0 
17.0 
17.0 
17.0 
18.0 
---

18.0 
16.0 
17.0 
17.0 
17.0 
18.0 

17.0 
---

14.0 
15.0 
15.0 
16.0 

20.0 
20.0 
21.0 
---

21.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 

25.0 
26.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
---

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
---

28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
---

MONTH 20.5 19.0 18.0 17.5 17.0 19.5 21.5 24.5 26.0 27.5 28.0 27.0 

YEAR 22.0 



--- 

44 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02273000 Kissimmee River at S-65E near Okeechobee, Fla. 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971CONDUCTIVITY (MICROmHOS AT 25 DEG. C) 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 268 255 292 399 206 146 257 267 290 222 200 183 
2 271 275 292 402 191 190 230 269 340 220 201 174 
3 267 265 333 390 176 173 228 282 313 207 202 175 
4 264 265 300 379 166 161 219 260 298 217 198 175 
5 266 265 310 368 158 171 220 258 288 212 204 183 

6 266 275 313 360 166 166 246 239 278 209 202 176 
7 246 270 320 358 177 160 222 237 296 208 208 181 
8 214 275 311 355 176 168 222 233 291 200 208 173 
9 237 287 320 350 152 179 218 260 291 200 220 164 

10 236 277 312 358 149 177 22n 242 311 200 200 163 

11 238 273 321 360 146 162 216 239 360 192 192 162 
12 244 273 320 350 148 163 213 245 361 182 199 165 
13 243 296 312 345 144 162 211 250 319 182 207 153 
14 244 281 327 349 137 172 217 250 489 182 200 134 
15 245 299 322 343 134 165 210 295 376 190 200 153 

16 244 311 333 342 128 167 220 248 326 180 188 145 
17 241 342 331 345 126 167 221 297 279 180 182 140 
18 254 350 343 342 127 172 229 321 321 190 180 134 
19 254 348 344 339 126 172 220 321 364 240 178 135 
20 253 358 331 335 130 180 210 330 322 198 172 140 

21 247 315 352 321 130 178 270 268 301 195 182 136 
22 248 303 342 338 130 188 221 247 258 217 180 147 
23 252 369 350 262 134 180 272 252 260 200 178 150 
24 253 328 343 297 132 182 269 270 281 205 174 150 
25 250 346 426 231 149 188 246 280 266 200 173 147 

26 255 329 370 221 143 195 239 274 252 228 170 155 
27 256 315 395 217 141 197 250 261 267 189 245 154 
28 268 309 434 212 173 218 271 267 255 188 200 163 
29 262 311 406 200 --- 260 262 260 244 195 194 163 
30 261 302 397 195 218 312 290 230 187 173 173 
31 267 --- 386 190 268 289 --- 197 172 ---

MONTH 253 302 342 318 150 182 235 268 304 200 193 158 

YEAR 243 



45 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02274500 Taylor Creek above Okeechobee, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 27°17'03", long 80°49'20", in NW quarter sec. 3, T.37 S., R.35 E., Okeechobee County, at gaging station near center of 
channel, on downstream side of county bridge, 0.8 mile downstream from small tributary canal, 2.8 miles north of Okeechobee, and 
7.6 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--98.7 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: July 1964 to current year. 
Water tempreatures: July 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 3,550 micromhos Mar. 29; minimum daily, 125 micromhos Sept. 13. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 32°C Aug. 2, 7; minimum, 11°C Feb. 9. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 3,550 micromhos Mar. 29, 1971; minimum daily, 83 micromhos Aug. 11, 1969. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 34°C July 12, 1964, Aug. 1, 1967; minimum, 8°C Jan. 10, 1970. 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 

26.0 
28.0 
26.0 

25.0 
25.0 
26.0 

19.0 
21.0 
20.5 ---

18.0 
18.0 
19.0 

22.0 
24.0 
24.0 

20.0 
23.0 
---

27.0 
---

23.0 

24.0 
26.0 
26.0 

29.0 
30.0 
29.0 

---
30.0 
32.0 

27.0 
28.0 
26.0 

4 
5 

28.0 
28.0 

22.0 
20.0 

20.0 
21.0 

21.0 
20.0 

18.0 
19.0 

18.0 
21.0 21.0 

22.0 
22.0 

26.0 
28.0 

---
30.0 

28.0 
28.0 

---
29.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

26.0 
28.0 
27.0 
28.0 
26.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
.22.0 
21.0 

16.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.5 

21.0 
20.5 
22.0 
23.0 
22.0 

22.0 
22.0 
---

11.0 
14.0 

22.0 
---

17.0 
16.0 
---

21.0 
20.0 
20.0 
18.0 
19.0 

23.0 
29.0 
---

26.0 

---
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.0 

29.0 
---

29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

29.0 
31.0 
32.0 
30.0 
29.0 

27.0 
29.0 
28.0 
26.0 
26.0 

11 
12 

27.0 
27.0 

21.0 
22.0 

19.0 
20.0 

21.0 
21.0 

14.0 
12.0 

19.0 
20.0 

24.0 
23.0 

27.0 
27.0 

27.0 --.. 
30.0 

30.0 
30.0 

---
27.0 

13 27.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 --- --- 21.0 26.0 30.0 --- 27.0 
14 
15 

27.0 
27.0 

20.0 
14.5 

19.0 
20.0 

21.0 
21.5 15.0 22.0 

23.0 
22.0 

27.0 
27.0 30.0 

31.0 
31.0 

28.0 
30.0 

16 
17 

27.0 
25.0 

20.0 
19.0 

20.5 
20.0 

20.0 
---

16.0 
18.0 

21.0 
---

24.0 
23.0 

---
25.0 

30.0 
30.0 

31.0 
31.0 

29.0 
29.0 

18 --- 19.0 21.0 16.0 19.0 20.0 25.0 26.0 28.0 --- ---
19 
20 

25.0 
26.0 

19.0 
20.0 

21.0 
20.0 

17.0 
11.0 

18.0 
20.0 

21.0 
19.0 

25.0 
24.0 

25.0 
25.0 

29.0 
---

32.0 
31.0 

29.0 
29.0 

21 26.0 19.0 21.5 11.0 22.0 21.5 25.0 24.0 31.0 30.0 29.0 30.0 
22 26.0 18.0 22.0 17.0 22.0 21.0 25.0 --- 30.0 31.0 --- ---
23 
24 
25 

25.0 
26.0 
23.0 

18.0 
19.5 
14.0 

21.0 
22.0 
18.0 

18.0 
19.0 
20.0 

21.0 
21.0 
21.0 

20.0 
22.0 
21.5 

26.0 
25.0 
26.0 

26.0 
25.0 
26.0 

29.0 
26.0 
28.0 

29.0 
---

30.0 
30.0 
29.0 

29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

25.0 
26.0 
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

15.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
---

16.0 
18.0 
17.0 
18.0 
20.0 
20.0 

20.0 
16.0 
15.0 
15.0 
19.0 
---

22.0 
---

23.0 
22.0 
---

21.0 
---

19.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
---

26.0 
---

27.0 
26.0 
---

27.0 

27.0 
---

29.0 
---

29.0 
--.. 

31.0 
31.0 
30.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

30.0 
31.0 
28.0 
---

28.0 
28.0 

214.0 
30.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
---

MONTH 26.0 20.0 19.5 19.0 18.5 23.5 30.0 28.0 

YEAR 24.0 



46 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02274500 Taylor Creek above Okeechobee, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) 
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

340 
310 
240 
200 
210 

398 
453 
525 
560 
585 

2050 
1800 
2020 
1900 
1920 

---
2200 
1700 

3300 
3100 
3250 
3110 
2910 

1200 
1460 
1800 
1990 
2150 

2770 
2830 
---

2600 

2200 
---
2100 
2100 
2300 

1320 
1400 
1460 
1520 
1470 

340 
220 
278 
---
345 

---
259 
246 
288 
208 

291 
230 
147 
---
229 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

252 
210 
190 
220 
---

760 
730 
755 
820 
865 

---
1920 
2030 
1920 
1910 

1740 
2000 
2440 
2600 
2360 

2960 
2880 
---
2200 
2100 

2750 
---
2700 
2900 
---

2450 
2440 
2330 
2340 
2340 

2450 
2820 
---

3150 

---
1710 
1900 
1610 
1380 

418 
---
310 
282 
160 

188 
220 
287 
270 
330 

255 
248 
241 
288 
145 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

275 
280 
332 
351 
348 

765 
875 
1070 
---

1920 
1790 
1590 
1590 
1580 

2530 
2750 
2600 
2450 
2400 

2000 
1700 
---

1340 

2000 
2300 
---

1700 

2240 
2150 
2300 
2360 
2350 

3190 
3210 
3210 
3200 
3290 

1160 

---
430 

---
260 
295 
310 
300 

330 
322 
---

---
336 
125 
146 
168 

16 
17 

540 
500 

1270 
1150 

1590 
1750 

2290 
---

1450 
1600 

1700 
---

2600 
3130 

---
1590 

450 
491 

354 
330 

221 
245 

18 
19 
20 

---
432 
---

1260 
1300 
1240 

1890 
2450 
---

2200 
2060 
1920 

1700 
1550 
1700 

2300 
2550 
2000 

3140 
3300 
3470 

1500 
1430 
1450 

160 
135 
---

---
400 
350 

---
230 
318 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

510 
515 
535 
530 
---

1230 
1360 
---

1750 

1890 
2170 
2180 
2210 
---

1880 
1800 
1950 
1950 
2070 

2400 
2650 
2470 
820 
965 

2300 
2200 
2100 
2400 
2100 

3450 
3370 
3250 
3150 
3060 

1180 
---
1260 
1260 
1350 

268 
273 
420 
312 
330 

300 
475 
372 
---

189 
---
218 
280 
210 

220 
---
345 
328 
297 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

620 
630 
650 
740 
800 
280 

1820 
1670 
1940 
1840 
1860 
---

---
1650 
1600 
1660 
---

2110 
2050 
2160 
2500 
3350 
---

1120 2700 
2800 
---
3550 
---
2700 

2360 
2760 
2540 
2650 
2450 
---

1340 
---
1710 
830 
---
1060 

160 
---
292 
---
288 
---

348 
302 
280 
316 
145 
178 

178 
192 
133 
---
309 
255 

345 
350 
145 
390 
407 
---

MONTH 409 1110 1880 2230 2140 2720 307 256 

YEAR 1390 



47 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02277000 St. Lucie Canal at Lock, near Stuart, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 27°06'39", long 80°17'06", in Hanson Grant, T.39 S., R.41 E., Martin County, at gaging station at upstream end of right 
lock wall and 6.3 miles southwest of Stuart. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--Indeterminate. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1960 to September 1962, July 1964 to current year. 
Water temperatures: July 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 875 micromhos Mar. 1; minimum daily, 309 micromhos Sept. 23. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 29°C on many days during June, July, Aug.; minimum, 14°C Jan. 20. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 5,040 micromhos June 10, 1967; minimum daily, 180 micromhos Mar. 27, 1970. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 36°C Aug. 31, 1970; minimum, 12°C Jan. 10 and Feb. 4, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) 
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCI NOV OFC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 

27.0 
27.0 
26.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

19.0 
2n.0 
20.0 

17.0 
17.0 
18.0 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 

23.0 
18.0 
20.0 

20.0 
21.0 
21.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

27.0 
28.0 
29.0 

28.0 
28.0 
29.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

4 27.0 24.0 20.0 19.0 18.0 20.0 21.0 24.0 26.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 
5 27.0 22.0 20.0 20.0 19.0 20.0 21.0 24.0 26.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 

6 
7 

27.0 
26.0 

el.0 
21.0 

19.0 
18.5 

20.0 
21.0 

20.0 
20.0 

20.0 
20.0 

21.0 
20.0 

23.0 
24.5 

26.0 
26.0 

28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
29.0 

28.0 
28.0 

8 26.0 21.0 19.0 20.0 21.0 18.0 19.0 25.0 26.0 27.0 29.0 28.0 
9 
10 

26.0 
26.0 

22.0 
22.0 

19.0 
19.0 

20.0 
21.0 

17.0 
17.0 

19.0 
19.0 

20.0 
20.0 

25.0 
26.0 

26.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 

29.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 

11 
12 

26.0 
26.0 

23.0 
22.0 

19.0 
20.0 

21.0 
20.0 

17.0 
18.0 

19.0 
20.0 

20.0 
20.0 

26.0 
26.0 

28.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
28.0 

26.0 
26.0 

13 26.0 d2.0 20.0 20.0 18.0 20.0 21.0 27.0 27.0 28.0 28.0 ---
14 
15 

26.0 
26.0 

23.0 
23.0 

20.0 
19.0 

20.0 
20.0 

16.0 
16.0 

21.0 
22.0 

21.0 
21.0 

27.0 
21.0 

28.0 
29.0 

28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 

16 26.0 21.0 20.0 19.0 17.0 23.0 21.0 26.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 26.5 
17 26.0 19.0 21.0 18.0 17.0 22.0 22.0 26.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 26.0 
18 24.0 20.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 21.0 22.0 25.0 29.0 29.0 29.0 27.0 
19 
20 

25.0 
26.0 

19.0 
19.0 

20.0 
20.0 

18.0 
14.0 

18.0 
19.0 

21.0 
21.0 

23.0 
22.0 

25.0 
24.0 

28.0 
28.0 

29.0 
29.0 

28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
26.0 

21 25.0 20.0 20.0 15.0 19.0 20.0 23.0 25.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 27.0 
22 25.0 20.0 21.0 17.0 20.0 20.0 23.0 25.0 27.0 29.0 28.0 27.0 
23 24.0 20.0 20.0 18.0 21.0 21.0 24.0 25.0 29.0 28.0 28.0 27.0 
24 25.0 19.0 21.0 18.0 21.0 22.0 24.0 25.0 27.0 28.0 29.0 27.0 
25 25.0 18.0 21.0 18.0 21.0 22.0 25.0 25.0 27.0 28.0 29.0 27.0 

26 25.0 18.0 20.0 18.0 22.0 22.0 25.0 25.0 27.0 28.0 29.0 27.0 
27 24.0 19.0 18.0 18.0 22.0 20.0 27.0 25.0 27.0 28.0 28.0 26.0 
28 
29 
30 

24.0 
24.0 
24.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 

16.0 
17.0 
16.0 

23.0 
---

20.0 
21.0 
22.0 

20.0 
26.0 
27.0 

26.0 
25.0 
26.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 
26.0 

31 25.0 --- 19.0 18.0 19.0 --- 26.0 --- 27.0 28.0 ---

MONTH 25.5 21.0 19.5 18.5 19.0 20.5 22.0 25.0 27.0 28.0 28.5 27.0 

YEAR 23.5 



48 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02277000 St. Lucie Canal at Lock, near Stuart, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (mICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBTER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

458 
465 
445 
425 
405 

416 
396 
395 
395 
395 

572 
561 
562 
582 
572 

640 
610 
690 
600 
600 

675 
670 
650 
660 
640 

875 
680 
690 
775 
940 

690 
665 
695 
680 
675 

645 
640 
645 
635 
690 

600 
645 
685 
630 
650 

240 
700 
760 
760 
900 

420 
410 
410 
405 
400 

407 
398 
396 
400 
398 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

395 
385 
380 
365 
355 

397 
401 
407 
413 
417 

588 
770 
598 
593 
588 

600 
600 
600 
620 
600 

640 
660 
690 
740 
750 

640 
635 
655 
655 
640 

675 
685 
725 
680 
640 

665 
341 
650 
690 
655 

635 
640 
520 
630 
615 

700 
660 
550 
640 
590 

400 
400 
395 
395 
390 

398 
394 
397 
396 
401 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

340 
340 
338 
340 
340 

427 
428 
458 
463 
479 

588 
582 
608 
588 
640 

620 
610 
640 
710 
630 

840 
650 
635 
685 
650 

745 
630 
720 
640 
665 

665 
645 
635 
640 
645 

680 
680 
700 
700 
770 

690 
650 
660 
640 
---

498 
520 
491 
570 
515 

3R0 
370 
362 
370 
400 

400 
392 
390 
381 
381 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

340 
338 
340 
345 
358 

484 
496 
505 
525 
588 

645 
588 
590 
588 
655 

655 
770 
680 
630 
675 

525 
620 
630 
640 
640 

685 
785 
715 
690 
715 

735 
650 
650 
680 
655 

750 
755 
665 
---
560 

665 
675 
690 
665 
695 

480 
509 
530 
511 
505 

410 
415 
478 
432 
402 

371 
367 
351 
348 
318 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

370 
378 
382 
388 
392 

540 
541 
551 
562 
577 

588 
634 
588 
598 
598 

630 
620 
630 
625 
620 

650 
---
650 
650 
650 

730 
675 
670 
690 
650 

650 
695 
655 
705 
715 

550 
585 
550 
535 
540 

680 
760 
720 
750 
785 

488 
442 
470 
430 
470 

399 
400 
410 
395 
393 

312 
310 
309 
310 
311 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

396 
398 
395 
395 
392 
390 

556 
562 
562 
562 
572 
---

620 
640 
614 
593 
608 
603 

680 
670 
700 
800 
640 
670 

650 
730 
850 
—__ 

700 
780 
715 
770 
685 
690 

685 
655 
635 
645 
650 
---

535 
540 
565 
540 
560 
575 

770 
790 
850 
815 
770 
---

440 
404 
399 
405 
378 
375 

402 
405 
398 
399 
395 
392 

314 
318 
318 
320 
321 
---

MONTH 380 482 605 647 671 707 670 620 689 527 401 361 

YEAR 562 



49 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02278000 West Palm Beach Canal at HGS-5, at Canal Point, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 26°51'50", long 80°37'55", in NE quarter sec.33, T.41 S., R.37 E., Palm Beach County, at gaging station, on right bank 
in hurricane gate structure 5 at Lake Okeechobee and 200 feet upstream from bridge on U.S.'Highway 441 at Canal Point. 

DRAINAGE AREA. - -Indeterminate. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1953 to September 1954, October 1957 to September 1958, October 1960 to September 1961, 
July 1964 to current year. 
Water temperatures: July 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,800 micromhos June 25; minimum daily, 452 micromhos Oct. 1. 
Water temperatures: Maximum 31°C Apr. 27, Aug. 24, 29, 30; minimum 13°C Jan. 20. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 2,800 micromhos Oct. 24, 1964; minimum daily, 300 micromhos Aug. 24, 1966. 
Water temperatures: Maximum 33°C July 27, 28, 1969; minimum, 10°C Jan. 11, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1
2 
3 
4 
5 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
29.0 

25.0 
25.n 
25.0 
22.0 
20.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0
20.0 

18.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
22.0 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 

25.0 
25.0 
24.0 
20.0 
20.0 

21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
22.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
---

28.0 

29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 

29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

29.0 
28.0 
29.0 
29.0 
28.0 

6 
7 

9 
10 

28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
27.0 
27.0 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 

20.0 
18.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
22.0 

20.0 
19.0 
20.0 
17.0 
16.0 

20.0 
20.0 
18.0 
18.0 
21.0 

25.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 

29.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0
27.0 

28.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
27.0 

28.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

28.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

28.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
21.0 
21.0 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

22.0 
22.0 
23.0 
23.0 
23.0 

15.0 
17.0 
17.0 
17.0 
15.0 

20.0 
19.0 
21.0 
22.0 
23.0 

19.0 
21.0 
20.0 
21.0 
25.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 

29.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
28.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

28.0 
27.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
19.0 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
21.0 

21.0 
20.0 
20.0 
17.0 
13.0 

17.0 
20.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 

22.0 
21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
20.0 

25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
30.0 

28.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
29.0 
29.0 
30.0 
30.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

21.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
15.0 

21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
20.0 
19.0 

14.0 
16.0 
16.0 
16.0 
18.0 

20.0 
20.0 
21.0 
19.0 
21.0 

20.0 
21.0 
23.0 
23.0 
23.0 

26.0 
25.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
---

30.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
27.0 

29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

29.0 
29.0 
30.0 
31.0 
30.0 

30.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
29.0 
26.0 
26.0 

16.0 
17.0 
18.0 
19.0 
21.0 
---

20.0 
16.0 
17.0 
18.0 
18.0 
18.0 

18.0 
18.0 
16.0 
16.0 
17.0 
17.0 

21.0 
24.0 
24.0 
---

23.0 
20.0 
21.0 
22.0 
22.0 
20.0 

30.0 
31.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
---

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
27.0 
27.0 
---

29.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
31.0 
31.0 
30.0 

28.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
---

MONTH 27.0 20.0 19.5 19.0 19.0 21.5 24.0 27.5 27.5 28.0 29.0 28.5 

YEAR 24.0 



50 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02278000 West Palm Beach Canal at HGS-5, at Canal Point, Fla. 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMH05 AT 25 DEG. C) 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FE8 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 452 480 502 500 515 510 510 560 580 1680 750 1740 

2 497 485 500 500 520 515 510 555 580 1650 1350 1730 

3 483 488 494 500 515 515 510 550 590 1310 1290 820 

4 484 510 498 500 520 510 500 550 590 1380 640 815 

5 515 490 499 500 515 510 500 560 580 1300 560 650 

6 492 475 499 500 515 515 505 565 580 1340 1490 965 

7 507 470 499 500 515 515 525 560 1160 1200 1400 970 

8 499 482 497 500 515 510 520 565 1170 1440 560 970 

9 493 481 503 500 515 520 565 585 1160 1070 540 970 

10 498 480 499 500 520 525 560 565 1180 1480 670 980 

11 488 478 500 500 515 515 54n 565 1180 1?50 560 970 

12 810 480 496 500 535 520 525 565 1230 1250 540 960 

13 536 480 494 500 535 515 525 565 1230 1350 950 970 

14 492 480 491 500 525 525 545 565 1220 1090 510 970 

15 482 480 493 490 550 520 525 1460 1230 1250 1590 595 

16 480 472 492 500 540 515 530 1500 1140 1210 1710 595 

17 477 470 491 500 550 515 540 1040 1220 1200 720 600 

18 477 470 490 500 540 515 535 1120 1300 580 1710 600 

19 500 481 489 500 540 530 520 1050 940 575 1710 580 

20 5u0 481 489 500 525 520 525 625 950 1180 1710 600 

21 486 482 488 500 530 515 530 57n 950 1270 1780 595 

22 527 482 488 500 530 525 525 625 1600 1180 1710 725 

23 600 481 488 500 530 530 530 560 1600 1350 1700 725 

24 494 485 496 500 530 525 540 560 1500 1290 640 665 

25 493 471 496 500 530 515 545 56n 1800 1350 605 660 

26 492 500 494 500 525 520 545 570 1790 1420 1320 625 

27 492 485 489 500 54o 525 555 565 1540 1420 810 665 

28 506 505 488 500 530 530 560 565 1600 1240 750 695 

29 503 530 490 500 --- 500 570 580 1500 1790 780 675 

30 530 510 489 500 500 565 580 1450 1500 660 690 

31 540 --- 490 500 500 --- 565 --- 1170 950 ---

1060 R26MONTH 510 485 494 500 527 517 533 676 117o 1270 

YEAR 715 



51 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02280500 Hillsboro Canal below HGS-4, near South Bay, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 26°42'00", long 80°42'45", in SW quarter sec. 35, T.43 S., R.36 E., Palm Beach County, at gaging station 15 feet from 
south bank, 200 feet downstream from North New River Canal, 1,000 feet downstream from hurricane gate structure 4 and pump struc-
ture 2 at Lake Okeechobee, and 2.5 miles north of South Bay. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--Indeterminate. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1957 to September 1958, October 1959 to September 1962, and August 1964 to current year. 
Water temperatures: August 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,920 micromhos Aug. 28, 29; minimum daily, 210 micromhos Mar. 12. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 34°C June 13; minimum 13°C Jan. 21. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 2,310 micromhos Jan. 27, 1969; minimum daily, 118 micromhos Dec. 19, 1965. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 34°C June 13, 1971; minimum, 13°C Jan. 21, 1971. 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971
wATF4 TFmPERATURE (DEG. C) 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEN MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
29.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
26.0 
24.0 

20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
22.0 

18.0 
17.0 
17.0 
18.0 
19.0 

24.0 
22.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 

22.0 
22.0 
27..0 
21.0 
21.0 

30.0 
28.0 
---
28.0 
28.0 

31.0 
32.0 
31.0 
32.0 
31.0 

31.0 
31.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 

32.0 
31.0 
31.0 
32.0 
31.0 

29.0 
28.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

29.o 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
28.0 

24.0 
26.0 
21.0 
22.0 
22.n 

20.0 
21.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 

22.0 
23.0 
22.0 
21.0 
22.0 

20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
18.0 
16.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

20.0 
19.0 

29.0 
28.0 
29.0 
30.0 
29.0 

32.0 
31.0 
33.0 
32.0 
32.0 

31.0 
31.0 
31.0 
31.0 
31.0 

31.0 
32.0 
31.0 
30.0 
30.0 

28.0 
29.0 
29.0 
30.0 
30.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

29.0 
28.0 
30.0 
30.0 
28.0 

23.0 
22.0 
21.0 
20.0 
21.0 

21.0 
21.0 
22.0 
22.0 
21.0 

21.0 
22.0 
23.0 
22.0 
21.0 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 
17.0 

20.0 
21.0 
___ 

20.0 
20.0 

19.0 
18.0 
19.0 
20.0 
21.0 

28.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

32.0 
33.0 
34.0 
31.0 
31.0 

32.0 
30.0 
31.0 
37.0 
32.0 

30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 

30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
29.0 
29.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 

30.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 

22.0 
23.0 
22.0 
22.0 

20.0 
20.0 
18.0 
16.0 

19.0 
20.0 
18.0 
18.0 

20.0 
22.0 
22.0 
21.0 

21.0 
71.0 
22.0 
22.0 

29.0 
29.0 
30.0 
24.0 

31.0 
30.0 
31.0 
30.0 

31.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 

30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
29.0 

30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 

20 29.0 19.0 22.0 14.0 21.0 19.0 23.0 26.0 30.0 30.0 29.0 30.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
28.0 
27.0 

20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
19.0 
18.0 

22.0 
22.0 
23.0 
22.0 
21.0 

13.0 
14.0 
15.0 
17.0 
19.0 

22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 

22.0 
22.0 
23.0 
22.0 
23.0 

23.0 
23.0 
23.0 
74.0 
76.0 

28.0 
29.0 
---
28.0 
30.0 

30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
31.0 

31.0 
30.0 
30.0 
31.0 
31.0 

30.0 
31.0 
30.0 
32.0 
32.0 

29.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
31.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

28.0 
30.0 
28.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 

18.0 
18.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
---

20.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
19.0 
18.0 

23.0 
24.0 
24.0 
---

23.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
18.0 
20.0 

26.0 
29.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
---

30.0 
?9.0 
30.0 
30.0 
31.0 
31.0 

31.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
29.0 
---

30.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
31.0 

32.0 
33.0 
33.0 
33.0 
32.0 
33.0 

31.0 
29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
---

MONTH 29.0 21.5 21.0 19.5 19.5 21.0 23.0 29.0 31.0 30.5 31.0 29.5 

YEAR 25.5 



52 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02280500 Hillsboro Canal below HGS-4, near South Bay, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1890 
1870 
1920 
1860. 
1420 

1050 
1050 
1050 

540 
550 

545 
530 
545 
560 
540 

525 
548 
570 
575 
520 

580 
655 

1180 
1210 

570 

585 
575 
580 
865 
590 

590 
575 
565 
575 
585 

565 
575 
575 
585 
690 

545 
540 
530 

1330 
1320 

1210 
1110 
1160 
1160 
1140 

1210 
1230 
1230 
1400 
1150 

1650 
1660 
1640 
1650 
1690 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

700 
1310 
1730 

690 
1300 

540 
530 
640 
575 
625 

540 
540 
580 
560 
565 

575 
790 
525 
530 
530 

520 
550 
540 
900 
635 

600 
585 
600 
865 
580 

575 
560 
575 
575 
550 

600 
575 
58n 
590 
620 

600 
1450 
1450 
1330 

600 

1120 
1230 
1330 
1320 
1160 

1150 
1400 
1400 
1150 
1260 

1670 
1560 
1650 
1700' 
1580 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

1720 
545 
695 
695 
695 

570 
550 
545 
540 
535 

570 
560 
545 
555 
550 

570 
530 
525 
530 
525 

635 
555 
575 
570 
815 

585 
210 
---
560 
560 

59n 
560 
550 
600 
550 

625 
545 
690 
580 
635 

1220 
1220 
1220 
1470 
1280 

1230 
1190 
1190 
1420 
1320 

1290 
1290 
1250 
1600 
1590 

1680 
1300 
1260 
1300 
1300 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

700 
710 

1260 
705 
705 

530 
545 
545 
550 
530 

545 
540 
585 
555 
580 

570 
530 
520 
525 
545 

580 
525 
540 
590 

1180 

650 
570 
590 
575 
590 

560 
560 
590 
600 
560 

630 
685 

1000 
1020 
1000 

1290 
146n 
1470 
1300 
1560 

1340 
1250 
1120 
1350 
1190 

1250 
1200 
1400 
1600 
1160 

1300 
1330 
1260 
1260 
1310 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

1050 
1280 
1280 
899 
896 

575 
570 
575 
535 
530 

590 
565 
565 
545 
560 

550 
550 
525 
525 
570 

915 
540 

1170 
1180 

565 

560 
560 
565 
555 
595 

620 
550 
575 
550 
610 

555 
615 
---
585 
665 

1600 
1340 
1340 
1310 
1590 

1350 
1300 
1170 
1200 
1400 

1150 
1370 
1400 
1240 
1580 

1300 
1320 
1300 
1340 
1380 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

900 
1050 
1300 
1310 
1280 
1300 

550 
570 
565 
540 
525 
---

570 
560 
560 
565 
570 
570 

520 
780 
560 
550 
800 
550 

580 
530 
610 
---

560 
565 
570 
565 
535 
530 

590 
585 
585 
585 
610 
---

690 
1060 
1050 
1070 

660 
685 

1020 
1340 
1340 
1020 
1050 
---

1420 
1230 
1350 
1310 
1380 
1370 

1550 
1550 
1920 
1920 
1910 
1700 

1360 
1360 
1370 
1340 
1340 
---

MONTH 1150 604 558 566 714 583 577 700 1200 1260 1400 1440 

YEAR 899 



53 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02283500 North New River Canal below HGS-4, near South Bay, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 26°41'50", long 80°42'50", in SW quarter sec.35, T.43 S., R.36 E., Palm Beach County, at gaging station 30 feet from west 
bank, 800 feet downstream from Hillsboro Canal, 1,600 feet downstream from hurricane gate structure 4 and pump station 2 at Lake 
Okeechobee, and 2.5 miles north of South Bay. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--Indeterminate. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1957 to August 1962, August 1964 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,860 micromhos Oct. 2, 31; minimum daily, 440 micromhos Dec. 26. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 36°C July 26; minimum,13°C Jan. 21. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 2,010 micromhos Aug. 31; minimum daily, 440 micromhos Dec. 26, 1970. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 38°C on several days during August 1970; minimum, 13°C Jan. 21, 1971. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FE8 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
29.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
26.0 
24.0 

20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
22.0 

18.0 
17.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 

22.0 
22.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 

22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
?1.0 
21.0 

30.0 
28.0 
---

29.0 
28.0 

31.0 
32.0 
31.0 
32.0 
31.0 

31.0 
31.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 

3?.0 
31.0 
31.0 
32.0 
31.0 

29.0 
28.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

29.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
28.0 

24.0 
26.0 
21.0 
22.0 
22.0 

20.0 
21.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 

22.0 
23.0 
22.0 
21.0 
22.0 

20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
19.0 
16.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
19.0 
20.0 

20.0 
19.0 

19.0 

29.0 
28.0 
29.0 
30.0 
29.0 

32.0 
32.0 
33.0 
32.0 
32.0 

31.0 
31.0 
31.0 
31.0 
31.0 

31.0 
32.0 
31.0 
30.0 
30.0 

29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
30.0 
30.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

29.0 
28.0 
30.0 
30.0 
28.0 

23.0 
22.0 
21.0 
20.0 
21.0 

21.0 
21.0 
22.0 
22.0 
21.0 

21.0 
22.0 
23.0 
22.0 
21.0 

18.0 
18.0 
15.0 
19.0 
17.0 

20.0 
21.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

19.0 
18.0 
19.0 
20.0 
21.0 

28.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

32.0 
33.0 
34.0 
31.0 
31.0 

32.0 
30.0 
31.0 
32.0 
32.0 

30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 

30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
29.0 
29.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

30.0 
29.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
19.0 

22.0 
23.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 

20.0 
20.0 
18.0 
-__ 

14.0 

19.0 
20.0 
18.0 
18.0 
21.0 

20.0 
22.0 
22.0 
21.0 
19.0 

21.0 
21.0 
22.0 
22.0 
23.0 

29.0 
29.0 
30.0 
24.0 
26.0 

31.0 
30.0 
31.0 
30.0 
30.0 

31.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 

30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
29.0 
29.0 

30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
28.0 
27.0 

20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
19.0 
18.0 

22.0 
22.0 
23.0 
22.0 
21.0 

13.0 
14.0 
15.0 
17.0 
20.0 

22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 

22.0 
22.0 
23.0 
23.0 
23.0 

23.0 
23.0 
---

24.0 
26.0 

2R.0 
29.0 
29.0 
28.0 
30.0 

30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
31.0 

31.0 
30.0 
30.0 
31.0 
31.0 

30.0 
31.0 
30.0 
32.0 
32.0 

29.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
31.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

28.0 
30.0 
28.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

18.0 
18.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
---

20.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
19.0 
18.0 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 
21.0 
20.0 

23.0 
24.0 
24.0 
---

23.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
18.0 
20.0 

26.0 
29.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
---

30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
31.0 
31.0 

31.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
29.0 
---

36.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
31.0 

32.0 
33.0 
33.0 
33.0 
32.0 
33.0 

31.0 
29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
---

MONTH 29.0 21.5 21.0 19.5 19.5 20.5 22.5 29.0 31.0 31.0 31.0 29.5 

YEAR 25.5 



54 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02283500 North New River Canal below HGS-4, near South Bay, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMMOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1850 
1860 
1550 
1560 
1320 

1140 
710 

1120 
1420 

795 

545 
580 
570 
545 
585 

550 
540 
530 
550 
530 

530 
550 
530 
515 
530 

1200 
570 
570 
570 
625 

530 
540 
545 
540 
540 

570 
580 
580 
645 
650 

515 
530 
515 
815 
820 

1090 
700 

1120 
1120 
1140 

1440 
1430 
1210 
1420 

890 

1750 
1430 
1430 
1430 
1330 

6 
71 
8 

1290 
1300 
1510 

830 
1130 
625 

540 
570 
550 

530 
530 
530 

805 
520 
890 

625 
570 

1190 

530 
560 
560 

640 
660 
600 

920 
640 
640 

1120 
1150 
1050 

1250 
1240 

900 

1740 
1380 
1750 

9 
10 

1440 
1230 

645 
635 

580 
560 

540 
540 

530 
910 

605 
600 

550 
540 

575 
620 

820 
950 

970 
1040 

980 
1170 

1350 
1380 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

1230 
1220 

765 
760 

1410 

600 
605 
600 
635 
640 

540 
580 
545 
580 
555 

550 
510 
510 
510 
650 

1040 
715 
815 
530 

1040 

1120 
1100 

585 
590 
585 

540 
535 
585 
570 
575 

665 
585 
785 
620 
580 

970 
600 
830 
960 
840 

970 
1050 
965 
775 
770 

1020 
1600 
1600 
1500 
1160 

1330 
1330 
1320 
1360 
1320 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

1430 
710 
690 
690 
760 

550 
600 
560 
560 
640 

590 
635 
555 
595 
555 

650 
650 
970 
970 
500 

1030 
610 
620 
810 
720 

610 
585 
580 
575 
535 

580 
580 
560 
565 
580 

660 
880 
800 
585 
775 

840 
955 
950 

1300 
1020 

1020 
950 

1030 
1000 
1000 

1160 
1030 
1040 
1180 
1610 

1330 
1360 
1370 
1340 
1350 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

885 
880 
710 
705 
685 

545 
585 
600 
570 
530 

605 
600 
640 
635 
635 

550 
540 
960 
500 
530 

720 
505 
530 
525 
615 

590 
540 
540 
590 
575 

540 
545 
---
540 
575 

875 
615 
630 
620 
880 

1110 
1120 
805 
BOO 
960 

1020 
1000 

955 
1050 

785 

1610 
1190 
1600 
1220 
1210 

1430 
1400 
1370 
1380 
1400 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

705 
885 
720 

1470 
1490 
1860 

535 
580 
530 
540 
530 
---

635 
605 
595 
640 
600 
635 

440 
500 
910 
500 
500 
910 

525 
565 
580 
---

570 
570 
590 
590 
585 
530 

585 
640 
600 
600 
615 
---

790 
785 
800 
850 
850 
850 

1020 
940 
920 
990 

1000 
---

790 
940 

1020 
800 
795 

1000 

1210 
1170 
1140 
1160 
1250 
1180 

1420 
1370 
1420 
1400 
1410 
---

MONTH 1150 686 586 603 672 654 564 697 870 974 1250 1410 

YEAR 844 



55 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02285000 North New River Canal near Fort Lauderdale, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 26°05'39", long 80°13'48", in SW quarter sec.14, T.50 S., R.41 E., Broward County, at gaging station on right bank 20 
feet upstream from lock and salinity-control structure on State Highway 84, and 6 miles southwest of Fort Lauderdale. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--Indeterminate. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: August 1964 to current year. 
Water temperatures: August 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 4,500 micromhos May 19; minimum daily, 330 micromhos Jan. 3. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 33°C Aug. 18, 29; minimum, 19°C on many days during Dec. to May. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 4,500 micromhos May 19, 1971; minimum daily, 330 micromhos Jan. 3, 1971. 

Water temperatures: Maximum, 33°C Aug. 18, 29, 1971; minimum, 13°C Jan. 31, 1966. 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

25.0 
29.0 
26.0 
29.0 
28.0 

31.0 
29.0 
26.0 
29.0 
31.0 

29.0 
20.0 
31.0 
22.0 
30.0 

30.0 
26.0 
---
31.0 
26.0 

21.0 
20.0 
21.0 
20.0 
20.0 

19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 

21.0 
19.0 
21.0 
19.0 
20.0 

20.0 
21.0 
19.0 
20.0 
21.0 

24.0 
25.0 
27.0 
21.0 
21.0 

29.0 
28.0 
29.0 
31.0 
27.0 

29.0 
31.0 
30.0 
29.0 
31.0 

32.0 
30.0 
30.0 
31.0 
29.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

26.0 
29.0 
27.0 
29.0 
27.0 

29.0 
28.0 
26.0 
29.0 
26.0 

32.0 
30.0 
28.0 
31.0 
31.0 

---
31.0 
28.0 
31.0 
31.0 

21.0 
21.0 
19.0 
20.0 
19.0 

21.0 
20.0 
19.0 
19.0 
21.0 

20.0 
21.0 
20.0 
20.0 
21.0 

20.0 
21.0 
20.0 
20.0 
21.0 

29.0 
28.0 
27.0 
26.0 
27.0 

30.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

30.0 
32.0 
30.0 
29.0 
---

32.0 
29.0 
31.0 
30.0 
30.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

30.0 
28.0 
27.0 
29.0 
26.0 

31.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 

31.0 
31.0 
30.0 
31.0 
30.0 

31.0 
31.0 
31.0 
30.0 
31.0 

22.0 
20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
20.0 

21.0 
19.0 
21.0 
21.0 
20.0 

---
?1.0 
20.0 
21.0 
21.0 

21.0 
21.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 

28.0 
27.0 
---
29.0 
27.0 

32.0 
30.0 
29.0 
27.0 
29.0 

32.0 
31.0 
32.0 
30.0 
31.0 

26.0 
29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
28.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

30.0 
29.0 
28.0 
25.0 
29.0 

28.0 
31.0 
29.0 
30.0 
25.0 

30.0 
31.0 
20.0 
30.0 
31.0 

30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
28.0 
29.0 

19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
21.0 
---

20.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

20.0 
21.0 
22.0 
19.0 
20.0 

20.0 
22.0 
21.0 
19.0 
21.0 

29.0 
26.0 
24.0 
27.0 
29.0 

31.0 
29.0 
28.0 
22.0 
30.0 

29.0 
28.0 
33.0 
31.0 
31.0 

30.0 
32.0 
31.0 
29.0 
31.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

2R.0 
29.0 
31.0 
29.0 
28.0 

22.0 
29.0 
30.0 
29.0 
22.0 

29.0 
31.0 
30.0 
20.0 
30.0 

31.0 
22.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 

21.0 
23.0 
19.0 
21.0 
20.0 

20.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 

19.0 
21.0 
19.0 
21.0 
20.0 

22.0 
19.0 
20.0 
21.0 
22.0 

28.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
30.0 

31.0 
31.0 
28.0 
31.0 
29.0 

28.0 
31.0 
31.0 
31.0 
31.0 

31.0 
---
30.0 
30.0 
31.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

29.0 
30.0 
29.0 
26.0 
30.0 
29.0 

32.0 
25.0 
21.0 
30.0 
20.0 
---

20.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
21.0 
30.0 

19.0 
21.0 
20.0 
19.0 
21.0 
20.0 

20.0 
20.0 
22.0 
---

20.0 
24.0 
22.0 
21.0 
19.0 
19.0 

20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
---

20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
29.0 
28.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 
25.0 
29.0 
29.0 
---

32.0 
31.0 
32.0 
---
30.0 
30.0 

31.0 
30.0 
31.0 
31.0 
33.0 
30.0 

30.0 
30.0 
31.0 
29.0 
31.0 
---

MONTH 28.0 27.5 27.5 26.5 20.5 20.0 20.0 21.0 27.0 29.5 30.5 30.0 

YEAR 25.5 



56 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02285000 North New River Canal near Fort Lauderdale, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

635 
600 
625 
624 
624 

655 
655 
612 
610 
560 

710 
660 
660 
614 
665 

670 
650 
330 
650 
635 

730 
735 
730 
735 
755 

730 
750 
700 
675 
710 

835 
740 
750 
675 
665 

600 
605 

2300 
610 
600 

590 
720 
700 
680 
700 

600 
635 
635 
590 
580 

650 
640 
655 
650 
680 

670 
670 
720 
730 
675 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

624 
626 
629 
621 
629 

625 
630 
615 
625 
635 

650 
635 
635 
675 
640 

675 
670 
675 
670 
650 

750 
750 
750 
740 
745 

1800 
720 
800 
790 
790 

650 
640 
650 
620 
615 

600 
600 
625 
615 
615 

715 
740 
750 
735 
730 

540 
570 
625 
520 
590 

665 
670 
660 
650 
---

660 
695 
685 

5 
645 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

594 
624 
624 
635 
599 

630 
635 
640 
630 
635 

655 
665 
650 
645 
655 

675 
680 
715 
680 
675 

760 
740 
735 
750 
740 

750 
730 
725 
775 
750 

585 
585 
610 
610 
600 

605 
600 
600 
590 
590 

740 
750 
715 
710 
725 

650 
550 
620 
630 
630 

685 
685 
665 
655 
640 

585 
640 
640 
650 
635 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

604 
599 
589 
604 
614 

630 
635 
630 
625 
635 

650 
665 
665 
665 
650 

685 
680 
720 
700 
720 

740 
735 
755 
650 
755 

765 
740 
790 
800 
800 

620 
565 
635 
620 
600 

580 
600 
600 

4500 
570 

735 
725 
715 
740 
690 

610 
590 
585 
550 
560 

635 
615 
650 
620 
655 

540 
635 
640 
640 
655 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

625 
624 
636 
634 
634 

640 
630 
630 
635 
600 

625 
650 
650 
645 
645 

720 
720 
700 
700 
710 

740 
735 
755 
740 
735 

915 
925 
920 
900 
915 

570 
575 
565 
560 
565 

580 
590 
595 
600 
610 

685 
680 
695 
685 
690 

590 
580 
615 
630 
630 

710 
600 
700 
710 
700 

650 
670 
670 
670 
670 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

635 
634 
634 
636 
635 
634 

580 
645 
640 
650 
640 
---

640 
650 
635 
635 
635 
650 

700 
900 
910 
715 
715 
730 

755 
750 
750 
---

890 
900 
860 
875 
870 
850 

575 
575 
575 
610 
615 
--

615 
615 
620 
700 
670 
690 

680 
650 
660 
650 
670 
---

635 
635 
630 
---
610 
615 

565 
590 
600 
655 
640 
640 

675 
675 
690 
695 
675 
---

MONTH 622 628 651 691 741 836 622 790 702 601 651 660 

YEAR 683 



57 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02286400 Miami Canal at HGS-3 and S-3, at Lake Harbor, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 26°41'55", long 80°48'25", in SE quarter sec.35, T.43 S., R.35 E., Palm Beach County, at gaging station at hurricane gate 
structure 3 and pump structure 3 at Lake Okeechobee, 0.4 mile upstream from U. S. Highway 27 in Lake Harbor. 

DRAINAGE AREA. - -Indeterminate. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1953 to current year. 
Water Teiperatures: January 1968 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,200 micromhos July 27; minimum daily, 471 micromhos May 27. 
Water temperatures: Maximum 30°C July 19, 20, Aug. 27; minimum 10°C Jan. 21. 

Period of Record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily 1,630 micromhos Oct. 28, 1969; minimum daily 445 micromhos May 13, 1970. 
Water temperatures: Maximum 30°C on several days during June to September 1968, June to July 1969, June to September 1970, and 

July 19, 20, Aug. 27, 1971; minimum 7°C Feb. 15, 1968. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
26.0 

23.0 
25.0 
25.0 
23.0 
20.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

16.0 
17.0 
16.0 
18.0 
19.0 

16.0 
17.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 

22.0 
22.0 
23.0 
18.0 
16.0 

19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
21.0 

26.0 
24.0 
24.0 
23.0 
22.0 

25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
26.0 
27.0 

26.0 
27.0 
28.0 
27.5 
26.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
25.0 
25.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

28.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

18.0 
18.0 
17.0 
20.0 
21.0 

19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 

20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
21.0 

20.0 
19.0 
20.0 
16.0 
---

17.0 
18.0 
14.0 
14.0 
16.0 

21.0 
19.0 
17.0 
19.0 
19.0 

22.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 

27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
24.0 

26.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.0 
27.0 

26.0 
27.0 
28.0 
27.0 
27.0 

26.0 
24.0 
25.0 
24.0 
24.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

27.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
22.0 
21.0 

19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
20.0 

22.0 
22.0 
25.0 
22.0 
22.0 

13.0 
15.0 
14.0 
---

14.0 

17.0 
13.0 
20.0 
20.0 
23.0 

20.0 
20.0 
21.0 
22.0 
22.0 

26.0 
28.0 
21.0 
26.0 
25.0 

24.0 
24.0 
23.0 
25.0 
28.0 

27.0 
26.0 
26.0 
28.0 
27.0 

28.0 
29.0 
27.0 
27.0 
25.0 

23.0 
23.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

26.0 
25.0 
26.0 
24.0 
24.0 

19.0 
16.0 
17.0 
19.0 
19.0 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
19.0 

25.0 
17.0 
17.0 
16.0 
12.0 

11.0 
16.0 
17.0 
19.0 
20.0 

22.0 
23.0 
20.0 
20.0 
17.0 

22.0 
23.0 
21.0 
24.0 
24.0 

24.0 
24.0 
26.0 
19.0 
28.0 

28.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
30.0 
30.0 

25.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.0 

25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
24.0 
25.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

25.0 
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
23.0 

19.0 
18.0 
20.0 
18.0 
14.0 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
21.0 

10.0 
12.0 
13.0 
13.0 
17.0 

19.0 
20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
21.0 

16.0 
18.0 
18.0 
20.0 
21.0 

19.0 
24.0 
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 

26.0 
25.0 
25.5 
25.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
26.0 
26.0 

28.0 
28.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

25.0 
25.0 
24.0 
24.0 
25.0 
24.0 

12.0 
16.0 
16.0 
17.0 
18.0 
---

19.0 
17.0 
16.0 
15.0 
15.0 
17.0 

17.0 
16.0 
16.0 
15.0 
18.0 
18.0 

22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
---

22.0 
20.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
18.0 

26.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
---

27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
26.0 
25.0 

26.0 
25.0 
27.0 
26.0 
28.0 
---

28.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
26.0 

28.0 
30.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
27.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
....-

MONTH 25.5 19.0 19.0 18.0 18.0 19.0 22.0 25.0 26.5 27.5 27.0 25.0 

YEAR 22.5 



510 

520 

530 

540 

550 

58 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02286400 Miami Canal at HGS-3 and S-3, at Lake Harbor, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

1100 
990 

1150 
1100 
1040 

925 
824 
745 
720 
632 

560 
550 
550 
540 
555 

560 
560 
550 
550 
510 

500 
505 
505 
490 
530 

515 
550 
515 
560 
545 

535 
520 
510 
510 
510 

560 

515 
530 
520 

520 
525 
490 
500 
498 

1000 
765 
840 
785 
825 

935 
955 
850 
820 
880 

1070 
1020 

960 
930 
970 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

995 
1050 

915 
950 
930 

585 
608 
600 
605 
600 

560 
545 
560 
510 
487 

510 
510 
515 
495 
515 

535 
510 
530 
540 
---

535 
540 
565 
540 
630 

550 
550 
570 
560 
560 

520 
525 
510 
510 

500 
495 
500 
670 
910 

770 
770 
915 
850 
850 

900 
820 
855 
850 
900 

970 
765 
880 
910 

1010 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

1030 
1080 

990 
740 
645 

595 
605 
585 
610 
705 

484 
530 
561 
544 
524 

505 
505 
500 
500 
500 

560 
565 
565 
---
555 

575 
590 
625 
535 
525 

520 
510 
510 
520 
510 

525 
520 

545 
515 

900 
910 
895 
990 
900 

815 
760 
750 
825 
770 

880 
930 
960 
980 
975 

980 
1000 

950 
900 
970 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

640 
635 
645 
600 
695 

565 
545 
545 
565 
575 

510 
510 
510 
492 
489 

540 
530 
510 
510 
550 

550 
545 
545 
520 
505 

530 
575 
540 
540 
550 

525 
510 
510 
510 
510 

640 
890 
880 
875 
670 

900 
955 

1090 
950 
940 

865 
870 
850 
850 
875 

930 
1000 
1020 
1000 
1030 

985 
965 

1110 
1120 
1100 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

680 
685 
718 
720 
650 

580 
580 
595 
550 
530 

490 
476 
481 
530 
494 

500 
505 
500 
505 
530 

510 
505 
505 
540 
560 

550 
530 
530 
550 
575 

510 
570 
530 
560 
590 

680 
665 
620 
525 

860 
875 
920 
960 
830 

865 
835 
810 
840 
930 

1040 
890 

1030 
1080 
1100 

1110 
1100 
1120 
1120 
1080 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

633 
638 
649 
620 
598 
610 

550 
555 
565 
585 
615 
---

498 
545 
550 
562 
556 
551 

530 
510 
500 
500 
500 
495 

565 
510 
515 
---
---

575 
590 
540 
550 
525 
560 

530 
555 
575 
575 
570 
---

500 
471 
472 
478 

525 

850 
725 
825 
865 
930 
---

990 
1200 
1100 

950 
990 
900 

950 
900 

1060 
1040 

970 
1140 

985 
1080 
1160 
1040 
1090 
---

MONTH 810 615 526 516 529 553 536 575 789 871 957 1020 

YEAR 693 



59 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02287395 Miami Canal East of Levee 30, near Miami, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 25°56'28", long 80°20'23", in NE quarter sec.9, T.52 S., R.39 E., Dade County, at gaging station near center of span 
on upstream side of bridge on State Highway 27, 200 feet downstream from control structure 32, 14.1 miles upstream from salinity 
control structure, 19.5 miles northwest of Miami, and 19.8 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA. - -Indeterminate 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: November 1958 to current year. 
Water temperatures: November 1958 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 770 micromhos April 16; minimum daily, 450 micromhos Nov. 1. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 29°C Dec. 30; minimum 18°C Nov. 28, Dec. 13. 

Period of record: Dissolved Solids (1958-67): Maximum, 469 mg/1 Jan. 21-31, 1961; minimum, 258 mg/1 Jan. 1-10, 1965. 
Hardness (1958-67): Maximum, 266 mg/1 Feb. 22, 24, 27, 28, 1962; minimum, 154 mg/1 Jan. 11-20, 1963. 
Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 860 micromhos April 23, 1970; minimum daily, 218 micromhos Mar. 26, 27, 1970. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 37°C June 24, 1963 and Aug. 6, 27, 1967; minimum, 15°C Mar. 16, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

26.5 
25.5 
26.0 
26.5 
26.5 

26.5 
22.0 
24.5 
24.5 
25.5 

25.5 
24.0 
25.5 
25.0 
23.5 

24.0 
23.0 
23.0 
21.0 
21.0 

21.0 
20.0 
21.0 
20.0 
20.0 

22.0 
23.0 
21.0 
22.0 
19.0 

23.0 
23.0 
23.0 
22.0 
22.0 

23.0 
24.0 
24.0 
---

23.0 
24.0 
23.0 
23.0 
23.0 

25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
24.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
27.0 
25.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

26.0 
27.5 
27.0 
26.5
26.5 

24.0 
23.0 
23.0 
24.0 
24.0 

24.0 
25.0 
25.5 
25.0 
25.0 

22.0 
22.0 
---

24.0 

19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0
19.0 

19.0 
24.0 
22.0 
23.0 
22.0 

24.0 
22.0 
23.0 
23.0
24.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
24.0 
25.0 

22.0 
23.0 
24.0 
23.0 
23.0 

24.0 
24.0 
25.0 
24.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
25.0 
27.0 
27.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

25.5 
26.5 
26.5 
26.5 
25.5 

26.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 

24.5 
24.0 
18.0 
24.0 
23.0 

21.0 
22.0 
23.0 
22.0 
21.0 

20.0 
---

23.0 
22.0 
23.0 

21.0 
20.0 
20.0 
21.0 
20.0 

24.0 
23.0 
24.0 
23.0 
24.0 

---
25.0 

25.0
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
---

23.0 
25.0 
25.0 
---

24.0 

25.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

26.5 
26.5 
25.0 
26.5 
27.0 

---
23.0 
24.0 
24.0 
---

23.0 
24.0 
24.0 
22.0 
---

21.0 
22.0 
22.0 
21.0 
21.0 

23.0 
23.0 
---

22.0 
21.0 
20.0 
21.0 
22.0 

23.0 
25.0 
25.0 
29.0 
29.0 

24.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 

23.0 
23.0 
23.0 
---

25.0 

27.0 
27.0 
26.0 
26.0 
27.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27.5 
26.5 
25.5 
29.0 
26.5 

---
29.0 
29.0 
23.0 
23.0 

25.0 
22.0 
27.0 
27.0 
21.0 

18.0 
20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
19.0 

22.0 
21.0 
22.0 
22.0 
21.0 

28.0 
25.0 
---

24.0 
25.0 
24.0 

23.0 

25.0 
24.0 

26.0 
26.0 

27.0 
26.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

25.5 
26.5 
26.5 
26.5 
25.5 
---

24.0 
23.0 
18.0 
22.0 
22.0 
---

24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
28.0 
29.0 
26.5 

20.0 ---
20.0 
20.0 
---

25.0 
22.0 
22.0 
---

21.0 

23.0 ---
24.0 
23.0 
23.0 
---

26.0 
27.0 
25.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.0 
---

MONTH 26.5 24.0 24.5 21.5 26.5 

YEAR 24.0 



60 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02287395 Miami Canal East of Levee 30, near Miami, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

585 
575 
570 
602 
570 

450 
---
556 
525 
535 

618 
618 
618 
618 
629 

640 
640 
620 
605 
635 

640 
640 
640 
630 
650 

650 
650 
635 
650 
655 

665 
675 
680 
780 
665 

685 
690 
690 
680 
690 

715 
670 
685 
615 
675 

630 
610 
615 
615 
580 

585 
585 
585 
565 
575 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

570 
575 
560 
570 
570 

525 
566 
597 
607 
546 

629 
639 
639 
629 
634 

630 
625 
640 
640 
645 

650 
650 
650 
650 
660 

650 
650 
660 
650 
655 

670 
665 
675 
680 
675 

615 
730 
720 
680 
690 

660 
690 
680 
675 
665 

615 
605 
615 
600 
615 

565 
570 
560 
575 
570 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

575 
570 
560 
560 
550 

541 
---
---
577 
---

629 
639 
---

630 
630 
640 
640 
635 

655 
---
650 
660 
660 

660 
650 
660 
660 
660 

680 
675 
680 
675 
765 

---
670 

655 
655 
685 
650 
---

650 
650 
650 
---
675 

620 
615 
615 
625 
615 

575 
570 
570 
560 
575 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

575 
570 
570 
575 
575 

645 
650 
635 
635 
640 

670 
680 
---

660 
660 
615 
650 
590 

770 
690 
690 
640 
645 

685 
685 
680 
685 
680 

615 
615 
620 
---
625 

570 
570 
575 
570 
575 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

580 
560 
570 
---
560 

640 
650 
650 
645 
645 

640 
610 
635 
635 
630 

640 
630 
---

680 
685 
650 
---
680 

625 
615 
---
620 
615 

575 
575 
575 
575 
570 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

560 
570 
575 
575 
570 

635 
---

---
630 
630 
---

640 
650 
650 
---

685 

680 
---

665 
580 
680 
665 
---

---
620 
---

575 
560 
575 
575 
580 

31 ---

MONTH 571 637 645 573 

YEAR 627 



61 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02292000 Caloosahatchee Canal at Moore Haven, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 26°50'30", long 81°05'20", in sec.12, T.42 S., R.32 E., Glades County, at gaging station in control house of control 
structure 77 at Lake Okeechobee outlet, in Moore Haven, and 15 miles upstream from lock 2. 

DRAINAGE AREA. - -Indeterminate. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: July 1964 to current year. 
Water temperatures: July 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 665 micromhos July 12; minimum daily, 139 micromhos Oct. 19. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 30°C on days during June, July,and August; 15°C Feb. 14. 

Period of Record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,390 micromhos Feb. 12, 1969; minimum daily, 139 micromhos Oct. 19, 1970. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 32°C on several days during July 1969; minimum, 9°C Jan. 10, 11, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1470 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
23.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

19.0 
17.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 

18.0 
17.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 

24.0 
24.0 
24.0 
23.0 
22.0 

21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
21.0 

28.0 
27.0 
26.0 
25.0 
25.0 

27.0 
28.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

29.0 
29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
29.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

6 27.0 23.0 20.0 20.0 19.0 22.0 21.0 25.0 29.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 
7 
8 

28.0 
28.0 

23.0 
23.0 

19.0 
19.0 

21.0 
20.0 

20.0 
20.0 

23.0 
20.0 

21.0 
20.0 

24.0 
26.0 

28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 

29.0 
30.0 

28.0 
28.0 

9 
10 

27.0 
28.0 

23.0 
23.0 

19.0 
19.0 

21.0 
22.0 

20.0 
19.0 

19.0 
19.0 

20.0 
20.0 

26.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 

29.0 
29.0 

28.0 
27.0 

11 
12 

27.0 
27.0 

23.0 
23.0 

19.0 
20.0 

22.0 
21.0 

18.0 
18.0 

19.0 
20.0 

21.0 
21.0 

28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
29.0 

28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 

13 27.0 23.0 20.0 21.0 18.0 20.0 22.0 28.0 28.0 29.0 29.0 27.0 
14 
15 

27.0 
27.0 

23.0 
23.0 

20.0 
20.0 

21.0 
21.0 

15.0 
17.0 

21.0 
22.0 

22.0 
22.0 

28.0 
27.0 

28.0 
29.0 

30.0 
30.0 

28.0 
29.0 

27.0 
27.0 

16 27.0 22.0 20.0 21.0 17.0 23.0 23.0 27.0 29.0 30.0 28.0 27.0 
17 27.0 21.0 21.0 19.0 17.0 23.0 23.0 27.0 30.0 30.0 28.0 27.0 
18 27.0 20.0 20.0 19.0 17.0 22.0 23.0 27.0 30.0 30.0 28.0 27.0 
19 26.0 20.0 21.0 20.0 18.0 22.0 24.0 26.0 29.0 30.0 28.0 27.0 
20 26.0 21.0 20.0 18.0 18.0 22.0 24.0 26.0 29.0 30.0 28.0 27.0 

21 
22 

26.0 
26.0 

19.0 
20.0 

20.0 
21.0 

16.0 
16.0 

20.0 
21.0 

22.0 
21.0 

24.0 
25.0 

27.0 
27.0 

29.0 
29.0 

30.0 
30.0 

28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 

23 25.0 20.0 21.0 16.0 22.0 22.0 25.0 27.0 29.0 28.0 29.0 27.0 
24 26.0 19.0 21.0 17.0 21.0 22.0 25.0 26.0 28.0 30.0 29.0 28.0 
25 26.0 18.0 22.0 18.0 21.0 22.0 26.0 26.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 28.0 

26 
27 
28 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

17.0 
18.0 
18.0 

21.0 
20.0 
19.0 

18.0 
18.0 
17.0 

22.0 
23.0 
24.0 

23.0 
21.0 
22.0 

27.0 
28.0 
27.0 

26.0 
26.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

29.0 
30.0 
30.0 

28.0 
29.0 
29.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

29 
30 

25.0 
26.0 

19.0 
19.0 

19.0 
19.0 

16.0 
16.0 

--- 22.0 
22.0 

28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 

30.0 
30.0 

29.0 
29.0 

27.0 
27.0 

31 25.0 --- 19.0 17.0 21.0 --- 27.0 --- 30.0 29.0 ---

MONTH 26.5 21.5 20.0 19.0 19.0 21.5 23.0 26.5 28.5 29.5 28.5 27.5 

YEAR 24.5 



62 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AND THE EVERGLADES AREA 

02292000 Caloosahatchee Canal at Moore Haven, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 438 325 570 499 525 500 525 535 585 475 500 510 
2 438 333 580 522 525 505 530 530 585 480 525 560 
3 433 336 580 530 530 500 545 560 590 500 540 550 
4 428 331 560 501 530 505 530 540 595 510 540 510 
5 469 340 555 511 525 500 540 545 590 525 515 555 

6 476 345 560 508 500 510 545 565 590 565 480 438 
7 480 385 550 520 485 500 535 580 590 550 505 460 
8 486 407 570 509 480 510 520 575 585 540 515 520 
9 488 550 570 510 480 515 520 590 585 550 500 485 

10 487 560 575 508 500 520 520 580 585 600 500 500 

11 478 540 555 510 500 535 535 580 580 605 490 510 
12 464 545 590 502 500 515 545 565 585 665 450 540 
13 458 555 385 520 505 525 550 565 580 580 425 480 
14 453 560 447 520 515 525 570 575 590 520 440 495 
15 456 570 545 498 520 530 565 570 620 500 440 505 

16 323 580 520 495 515 535 560 570 610 470 450 460 
17 296 585 535 518 535 505 570 580 590 505 400 490 
18 183 590 540 500 540 510 565 585 580 510 400 525 
19 139 600 530 480 535 510 570 585 580 520 412 545 
20 151 600 550 492 535 515 575 590 585 510 428 480 

21 166 600 500 500 535 520 575 580 585 510 425 492 
22 184 600 375 500 515 520 550 585 580 500 438 545 
23 208 605 370 508 510 525 540 585 585 515 440 575 
24 234 605 352 510 520 520 545 580 580 500 435 555 
25 265 635 358 500 535 520 530 585 580 550 468 545 

26 272 585 399 502 535 530 540 585 575 395 490 510 
27 278 590 432 510 505 535 545 585 585 400 505 515 
28 284 585 495 520 505 535 550 580 550 448 540 510 
29 290 580 501 520 --- 530 545 585 535 490 540 510 
30 262 570 503 510 520 540 580 520 495 540 510 
31 290 --- 513 515 520 --- 565 --- 500 550 ---

MONTH 347 520 505 508 516 518 546 573 582 516 478 513 

YEAR 510 



63 100 PEACE RIVER BASIN 

02295637 Peace River at Zolfo Springs, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 27°30'15", long 81°48'04", in S half sec.22, T.34 S., R.25 E., Hardee County, at gaging station near right bank on down-
stream side of bridge on U.S. Highway 17, 0.8 mile north of Zolfo Springs, and 69 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--826 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: September 1964 to current year. 
Water temperatures: September 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 540 micromhos May 7, 11; minimum daily, 158 micromhos July 31, Sep. 13. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 30°C June 23, July 18, 21, 26; minimum, 12°C Jan. 20. 

Period of record: Fluoride (1964-70): Maximum daily, 5.3 mg/1 Feb. 12, 13, 21, 1966; minimum daily, 0.1 mg/1 June 14, 1968. 
Phosphate (1964-70): Maximum daily, 32 mg/1 Oct. 29, 1968; minimum daily, 2.3 mg/1 Mar. 17, 1969. 
Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 620 micromhos Feb. 17, 1969; minimum daily, 68 micromhos Aug. 11, 1965. 
pH (1964-70): Maximum daily, 8.5 units Mar. 20, 1967; minimum daily, 5.5 units Aug. 4, 1967. 
Turbidity (1964-70): Maximum daily, 700 mg/1 as Silica Dec. 30, 1969; minimum daily, 0.0 mg/1 as Silica on many days during 

December and March 1968. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 31°C June 1, 1965, July 6, 1966, and July 8, 9, 12, 1969; minimum, 9°C Feb. 1, 1966 and Jan. 10, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

18.0 
19.5 
19.5 
19.0 
19.0 

14.0 
13.5 
14.5 
17.5 
19.5 

17.5 
17.0 
18.0 
18.5 
19.5 

24.0 
24.0 
---

20.0 
18.5 

26.0 
25.0 
26.0 
23.0 
25.0 

26.0 

28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
26.0 
27.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

17.5 
17.0 
17.0 
17.5 
18.0 

21.0 
---

21.0 
20.0 
---

20.0 
21.0 
18.5 
16.5 
13.5 

16.5 
18.5 
17.0 
16.0 
17.0 

25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
25.0 
25.0 

27.0 
26.0 
27.0 
28.0 
25.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 

26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
28.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

18.0 
19.0 
19.0 
18.0 
19.0 

21.5 
21.5 
21.0 
20.5 
20.0 

13.0 
15.0 
15.5 
15.5 
14.0 

19.0 
19.5 
20.5 
21.5 
23.5 

26.0 
26.0 
28.0 
29.0 
27.0 

26.0 
27.0 
25.0 
26.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.0 
25.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

16.5 
19.0 
18.5 
18.0 
18.0 

17.0 
15.0 
17.0 
15.0 
12.0 

14.5 
15.5 
16.0 
---

19.0 

23.0 
21.5 
21.0 
20.5 
---

27.0 
25.0 
28.0 
25.0 
27.0 

27.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
27.0 

28.0 
27.0 
29.0 
30.0 
29.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

19.0 
19.0 
19.5 
20.0 
21.0 

12.5 
12.5 
12.5 
17.0 
17.5 

19.0 
21.5 
21.0 
21.0 
21.5 

19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
21.5 
22.0 

26.0 
27.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

29.0 
28.0 
30.0 
26.0 
27.0 

30.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
29.0 

28.0 
26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

14.5 
---

15.0 
15.0 
15.5 
16.0 

18.0 
16.5 
15.0 
15.0 
---

16.0 

22.5 
23.0 
23.0 
---

22.0 
---

21.0 
21.0 
---

20.0 

25.0 
26.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
27.0 

26.0 
27.0 
27.0 
25.0 
27.0 
---

30.0 
27.0 
26.0 
---

27.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
---

MONTH 18.0 17.0 18.0 20.5 26.0 27.0 27.5 27.0 27.5 

YEAR 23.5 



64 10D PEACE RIVER BASIN 

02295637 PEACE RIVER AT ZOLFO SPRINGS, FLA. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

455 
475 
475 
465 
470 

470 
448 
453 
455 
447 

515 
500 
490 
495 
490 

405 
411 
---
420 
418 

472 
470 
475 
480 
488 

---
510 
492 

---
350 
355 
311 
318 

258 
280 
310 
320 
280 

261 
240 
239 
248 
258 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

465 
487 
485 
470 
467 

455 
---
470 
468 
--.. 

500 
422 
290 
335 
340 

430 
431 
418 
430 
448 

515 
540 
535 
525 
510 

525 
418 
420 
515 
390 

302 
330 
304 
299 
305 

213 
211 
239 
250 
261 

269 
150 
180 
200 
198 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

458 
465 
475 
480 
485 

473 
473 
475 
480 
469 

370 
385 
378 
382 
400 

442 
450 
455 
460 
442 

540 
535 
525 
525 
488 

367 
390 
371 
411 
409 

298 
300 
298 
305 
235 

252 
252 
248 
238 
220 

191 
208 
158 
160 
181 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

483 
455 
461 
465 
470 

480 
472 
476 
477 
493 

395 
400 
410 
---
414 

422 
421 
415 
430 
---

459 
520 
485 
458 
455 

420 
417 
410 
430 
440 

238 
300 
284 
288 
271 

221 
214 
210 
208 
218 

170 
188 
190 
207 
214 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

470 
465 
465 
455 
454 

506 
510 
510 
505 
505 

420 
414 
412 
422 
435 

417 
418 
432 
450 
465 

460 
452 
490 
493 
510 

438 
446 
428 
411 
407 

268 
170 
174 
230 
274 

210 
230 
215 
238 
240 

240 
248 
270 
287 
290 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

460 
---
453 
456 
458 
462 

484 
495 
510 
500 
---
485 

431 
425 
425 
---

455 
---
435 
452 
---
450 

445 
412 
439 
450 
455 
459 

430 
429 
419 
450 
410 
---

270 
221 
160 
---
226 
158 

215 
230 
248 
255 
280 
278 

320 
347 
351 
353 
361 
---

MONTH 467 480 418 434 486 430 270 243 239 

YEAR 383 



65 10D PEACE RIVER BASIN 

02296750 Peace River at Arcadia, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 27°13'19", long 81°52'34", in SE quarter sec.26, T.37 S., R.24 E., DeSoto County, at gaging station, on left bank 500 
feet upstream from bridge on State Highway 70, 1.0 mile west of post office in Arcadia, 6.1 miles upstream from Joshua Creek, and 
36 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--1,367 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1961 to current year. 
Water temperatures: February 1962 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific Conductance: Maximum daily, 535 micromhos May 12; minimum daily, 109 micromhos May 16. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 30°C on several days during June, July, Aug.; minimum, 13°C Jan. 20, 21. 

Period of Record: Dissolved solids (1961-67): Maximum, 335 mg/1 May 11-20, 1967; minimum, 50 mg/1 Aug. 21-25, 1963. 
Hardness (1961-67): Maximum, 224 mg/1 May 11-20, 27, 1967; minimum, 21 mg/1 Sept. 20-28, 1962. 
Fluoride (1963-1970): Maximum daily, 3.9 mg/1 Feb. 13 and Apr. 4, 1966; minimum daily, 0.4 mg/1 Aug. 9, 10, 1966 and June 11, 1968. 
Phosphate (1963-70): Maximum daily, 29 mg/1 May 27, 1967; minimum daily, 1.4 mg/1 Mar. 14, 1967. 
Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,750 micromhos Feb. 3, 1963; minimum daily, 45 micromhos Sept. 23, 1962. 
pH (1962-70): Maximum daily, 8.3 units Mar. 31, 1968; minimum daily, 5.1 units Mar. 1, 1963. 
Turbidity (1962-70):' Maximum daily, 200 mg/1 as Silica July 16, 1962; minimum daily, 0 mg/1 as Silica on several days in October 

1965, August 1966, many days during November, December 1967 and September 1968. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 35°C on several days during July and August 1968; minimum, 0°C Jan. 10, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 23.0 25.0 19.0 15.0 19.0 24.0 19.0 29.0 26.0 28.0 28.0 28.0 
2 29.0 25.0 19.0 14.0 18.0 25.0 22.0 29.0 26.0 30.0 28.0 28.0 
3 
4 

23.0 
24.0 

24.0 
23.0 

19.0 
21.0 

21.0 
22.0 

20.0 
20.0 

24.0 
20.0 

23.0 
21.0 

27.0 
25.0 

26.0 
26.0 

29.0 
29.0 

29.0 
26.0 

29.0 
28.0 

5 28.0 19.0 20.0 21.0 20.0 17.0 21.0 25.0 26.0 29.0 28.0 28.0 

6 22.0 21.0 21.0 23.0 21.0 19.0 22.0 26.0 29.0 30.0 26.0 28.0 
7 23.0 18.0 18.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 25.0 29.0 --- 25.0 ---
8 24.0 21.0 18.0 21.0 21.0 12.0 19.0 25.0 29.0 --- 29.0 26.0 
9 

10 
29.0 
23.0 

20.0 
20.0 

18.0 
18.0 

21.0 
22.0 

18.0 
16.0 

17.0 
20.0 

22.0 
22.0 

26.0 
26.0 

28.0 
26.0 

29.0 
29.0 

28.0 
28.0 

25.0 
25.0 

11 28.0 22.0 20.0 23.0 15.0 20.0 21.0 29.0 27.0 29.0 27.0 ---
12 24.0 21.0 19.0 22.0 15.0 21.0 22.0 26.0 27.0 30.0 25.0 26.0 
13 23.0 23.0 20.0 23.0 15.0 22.0 23.0 28.0 27.0 29.0 27.0 28.0 
14 
15 

28.0 
28.0 

21.0 
23.0 

20.0 
20.0 

21.0 
20.0 

15.0 
14.0 

24.0 
24.0 

---
22.0 

28.0 
27.0 

28.0 
29.0 

30.0 
---

24.0 
---

28.0 
28.0 

16 28.0 23.0 19.0 19.0 16.0 25.0 23.0 26.0 30.0 29.0 --- 28.0 
17 26.0 18.0 21.0 16.0 15.0 22.0 25.0 27.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 28.0 
18 23.0 16.0 19.0 17.0 17.0 22.0 25.0 27.0 29.0 30.0 26.0 29.0 
19 24.0 15.0 20.0 17.0 17.0 20.0 24.0 27.0 29.0 30.0 26.0 ---
20 26.0 22.0 18.0 13.0 18.0 21.0 25.0 26.0 30.0 28.0 29.0 

21 25.0 18.0 20.0 13.0 20.0 19.0 25.0 26.0 29.0 29.0 29.0 ---
22 24.0 21.0 20.0 14.0 23.0 20.0 27.0 26.0 30.0 28.0 29.0 29.0 
23 25.0 22.0 21.0 15.0 22.0 23.0 28.0 27.0 29.0 28.0 29.0 29.0 
24 24.0 16.0 20.0 18.0 23.0 24.0 26.0 27.0 28.0 28.0 29.0 29.0 
25 22.0 11.0 19.0 19.0 22.0 24.0 27.0 28.0 28.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 

26 
27 

20.0 
18.0 

12.0 
15.0 

18.0 
16.0 

20.0 
17.0 

24.0 
24.0 

23.0 
21.0 

29.0 
29.0 

29.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
30.0 

30.0 
29.0 

28.0 
28.0 

28 25.0 16.0 17.0 15.0 24.0 21.0 29.0 28.0 28.0 30.0 29.0 ---
29 
30 

22.0 
25.0 

19.0 
20.0 

17.0 
19.0 

15.0 
16.0 

--- 21.0 
22.0 

29.0 
28.0 

28.0 
27.0 

28.0 
29.0 

29.0 
---

29.0 
29.0 

28.0 
29.0 

31 22.0 --- 18.0 17.0 21.0 --- 25.0 --- 28.0 29.0 ---

MONTH 24.5 19.5 19.0 18.5 19.0 21.5 24.0 27.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 28.0 

YEAR 23.5 



66 IOD PEACE RIVER BASIN 

02296750 PEACE RIVER AT ARCADIA, FLA. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY 
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

200 
195 
198 
171 
176 

376 
383 
380 
365 
350 

425 
417 
413 
443 
440 

436 
432 
424 
434 
422 

440 
490 
490 
480 
380 

405 
405 
400 
410 
405 

448 
447 
455 
460 
440 

495 
470 
471 
484 
480 

445 
443 
455 
447 
455 

439 
406 
399 
400 
360 

280 
281 
286 
310 
320 

224 
213 
213 
213 
209 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

180 
192 
200 
230 
228 

340 
342 
360 
360 
360 

428 
---
---
--= 
428 

426 
426 
424 
431 
439 

480 
475 
470 
425 
320 

410 
402 
405 
430 
408 

444 
454 
455 
468 
475 

479 
480 
480 
520 
525 

476 
480 
450 
471 
476 

362 
---
---
341 
334 

220 
226 
210 
227 
235 

204 
---
128 
135 
153 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

232 
248 
250 
278 
286 

385 
385 
395 
395 
375 

468 
458 
445 
437 
432 

434 
436 
451 
444 
439 

330 
350 
370 
370 
370 

425 
430 
435 
435 
440 

466 
460 
468 
---
484 

525 
535 
520 
490 
500 

420 
385 
364 
360 
340 

330 
339 
355 
360 
---

229 
218 
240 
229 
---

---
147 
132 
128 
122 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

288 
289 
320 
321 
320 

385 
385 
390 
388 
394 

446 
447 
457 
447 
442 

446 
452 
450 
452 
461 

385 
390 
380 
390 
390 

448 
435 
430 
430 
400 

475 
478 
479 
475 
477 

461 
461 
465 
510 
515 

369 
389 
412 
412 
409 

308 
362 
276 
340 
170 

---
216 
196 
203 
196 

109 
118 
118 
---

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

325 
329 
335 
337 
324 

399 
395 
390 
390 
435 

439 
445 
437 
447 
436 

460 
454 
464 
464 
464 

390 
400 
405 
410 
400 

425 
427 
428 
410 
435 

487 
480 
475 
500 
492 

454 
455 
460 
459 
460 

410 
401 
397 
408 
387 

230 
210 
264 
230 
251 

207 
196 
200 
193 
209 

---
148 
173 
177 
183 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

321 
320 
340 
350 
352 
351 

425 
430 
430 
425 
427 
---

437 
437 
428 
426 
424 
425 

490 
477 
478 
466 
474 
500 

400 
410 
415 
---

430 
450 
455 
452 
420 
435 

462 
478 
472 
490 
495 
---

450 
478 
438 
440 
440 
452 

382 
392 
398 
402 
392 
---

274 
300 
300 
250 
---
245 

218 
203 
200 
210 
217 
228 

187 
203 
---
233 
245 
---

MONTH 274 388 438 450 407 424 470 479 414 312 228 171 

YEAR 375 



67 1OF COASTAL AREA BETWEEN MYAKKA RIVER AND ALAFIA RIVER 

02300500 Little Manatee River near Wimauma, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 27°40'15", long 82°21'10", in NE quarter sec.25, T.32 S., R.19 E., Hillsborough Couftfy, at gaging station, on left bank 
25 ft downstream from bridge on U.S. Highway 301, 1.6 miles upstream from Cypress Creek, 4 miles southwest of Wimauma, and 15 miles 
upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--149 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1956 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1956 to September 1957, October 1968 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 362 micromhos May 2; minimum daily, 60 micromhos Sept. 19. 
Water temperatures: Maximum 32°C June 17; minimum 9°C Dec. 28. 

Period of record: Dissolved solids (1956-57): Maximum, 88 mg/1 Mar. 1-10, 1957; minimum, 36 mg/1 Dec. 1-10, 1956. 
Hardness (1956-57): Maximum, 24 mg/1 Jan. 11-20, 21-31, Feb. 1-10, 11-20, 1957; minimum, 9 mg/1 Aug. 1-10, 1957. 
Specific conductance (1956-57, 1967-current year): Maximum daily, 362 micromhos May 2, 1971; minimum daily, 31 micromhos Aug. 22, 1968. 
Water temperatures (1956-57, 1968-current year): Maximum, 32°C June 22, 1970, and June 17, 1971; minimum, 7°C Jan. 10, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR =Men 1970 TO SEPTEMIER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1
2 
3
4 
5 

27.0
27.0 
26.0
25.0
26.0 

23.0 
23.0 
24.0 
20.0
18.0 

18.0
19.0 
19.0
19.0 
---

---
15.0 
17.0 
19.0 
20.0 

19.0
16.0 
18.0 
19.0 
---

25.0
25.0
24.0 
18.0 
---

21.0 
---

20.0
21.0 

---
27.0
26.0 
24.0
25.0 

28.0 
29.0 
27.0 
---

26.0 

29.0
30.0 
30.0 
---

28.0 

27.0 
29.0 
---

27.0 

28.0
28.0 
27.0
26.0
27.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

25.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

17.0
24.0 
19.0
19.0 
20.0 

18.0
15.0
16.0 
16.0
17.0 

22.0 
19.0 
---

20.0
20.0 

22.0 

16.0 

18.0 
19.0 
17.0 
17.0 
18.0 

20.0 
---

20.0 
20.0 

25.0 
26.0 
27.0 
27.0
27.0 

28,0
28.0 
28.0 
---

29.0 

28.0
28.0 
---

28.0 
29.0 

27.0
26.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 

27.0
27.0 
25.0
24.0 
---

11
12 
13
14 
15 

26.0
27.0 
26.0
27.0 
---

19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
21.0
20.0 

18.0
19.0 
---

17.0
17.0 

22.0 

---
20.0
21.0 

15.0 
14.0 
16.0
15.0
17.0 

21.0 
---

21.0 
24.0 
---

22.0 
23.0 
23.0
23.0
23.0 

27.0 
27.0 
29.0 
27.0 
---

29.0 
28.0 
---

30.0
30.0 

29.0 
28.0 
27.0 
29.0
29.0 

25.0 
25.0 
---

26.0
25.0 

---
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

16
17 
18 
19
20 

25.0
22.0 
23.0 
24.0
24.0 

16.0
15.0 
14.0
15.0
17.0 

19.0 
19.0 
16.0
17.0
17.0 

17.0
14.0 
17.0 
15.0
10.0 

---
17.0 
17.0 
20.0
20.0 

23.0
21.0 
21.0
20.0
20.0 

25.0
24.0 
26.0 
25.0
25.0 

27.0
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
---

31.0
32.0 
31.0 
30.0
30.0 

30.0
30.0 
29.0 
28.0
29.0 

26.0
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
---

27.0 
28.0 
28.0
28.0
28.0 

21 
22
23 
24
25 

25.0
24.0 
24.0
24.0 
26.0 

18.0 
20.0
20.0 
13.0
20.0 

18.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0
22.0 

10.0 
13.0 
12.0
19.0
19.0 

21.0 
23.0 
22.0
21.0 
23.0 

19.0 
19.0 
22.0 
23.0
23.0 

27.0
27.0 
28.0
26.0 
26.0 

28.0
28.0 
29.0 
27.0 
28.0 

30.0 
30.0 
28.0 
27.0 
28.0 

28.0 
---

27.0
28.0 
---

22.0 
29.0 
29.0
28.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

26
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

25.0
25.0 
24.0 
25.0
25.0 
24.0 

14.0 
16.0 
17.0 
17.0
18.0 
---

14.0 
12.0 
9.0

16.0
15.0 
18.0 

20.0
15.0 
13.0 
16.0
17.0
18.0 

25.0
25.0 
25.0 
---

21.0
20.0 
21.0 
22.0
21.0 
19.0 

26.0
28.0
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
---

28.0
28.0 
29.0 
29.0 
27.0
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
28.0 
---

28.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0
29.0 
28.0 

28.0
28.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
---

MONTH 25.5 18.5 17.0 17.0 19.5 21.0 24.5 27.5 28.5 27.0 27.5 

YEAR 23.5 



68 1OF COASTAL AREA BETWEEN MYAKKA RIVER AND ALAFIA RIVER 

02300500 LITTLE MANATEE RIVER NEAR WIMAUMA, FLA. 

CONDUCTIVITY (mICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1371 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEN MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 92 107 97 --- 150 133 139 --- 182 104 128 83 
2 100 98 105 134 170 137 --- 362 167 105 124 81 
3 107 106 129 122 210 147 --- 260 188 84 --- 79 
4 93 108 138 123 258 135 241 228 --- 93 78 
5 90 128 --- 121 --- --- 171 169 204 90 118 75 

6 87 139 101 121 236 168 122 321 221 101 123 78 
7 91 146 98 107 --- 165 --- 253 191 --- 128 83 
8 110 --- 97 --- --- 130 --- 198 161 103 127 79 
9 93 11H 109 113 142 129 135 173 --- 106 121 78 
10 92 --- 135 112 --- 120 127 284 150 105 86 ---

11 91 --- 147 111 145 116 156 29? 160 102 86 
12 91 161 121 160 --- 177 307 154 99 88 73 
13 94 145 --- --- 154 140160 200 --- 102 --- 78 
14 108 103 119 108 150 142 141 191 127 101 94 66 
15 --- 101 127 114 135 --- 132 --- 114 100 67 68 

16 101 98 121 118 --- 135 123 269 111 95 79 66 
17 97 98 108 128 135 117 133 161 118 95 71 71 
18 95 97 117 137 142 114 187 146 117 97 79 73 
19 97 101 114 178 145 115 258 147 118 108 84 60 
20 127 --- 134 186 143 117 255 --- 110 97 --- 67 

21 108 140 125 192 145 117 188 155 108 98 97 70 
22 96 103 108 200 150 195 222 156 120 --- 98 76 
23 94 110 126 179 145 123 193 160 117 83 103 84 
24 88 99 134 170 140 124 200 185 136 84 106 82 
25 101 --- 112 173 145 142 235 171 131 98 111 85 

26 97 145 107 174 160 168 220 189 130 99 94 88 
27 110 106 114 174 155 165 212 163 133 97 95 92 
28 98 106 116 173 135 140 200 134 133 --- 75 96 
29 111 106 127 187 --- 134 220 133 104 100 84 98 
30 113 99 128 172 133 203 138 118 97 92 110 
31 110 --- --- 157 137 --- 171 --- 92 92 ---

MONTH 99 115 118 148 159 138 182 204 142 98 98 79 

YEAR 131 



69 10G ALAFIA RIVER BASIN 

02301000 North Prong Alafia River at Keysville, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 27°53'01", long 82°06'01", in SW quarter sec.10, T.30 S., R.22 E., Hillsborough County, at gaging station, near center 
of span at downstream side of highway bridge, 1.2 miles north of Keysville, 4 miles upstream from South Prong Alafia River, and 
29 miles upstream from mouth of Alafia River at Hillsborough Bay. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--135 square miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1965 to current year. 
Water temperatures: July 1968 to current year. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

2 
3 
4 
5 

26.0 

18.0 

14.0 

19.0 

20.0 
20.0 

27.0 

27.0 
25.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
27.0 

18.0 

18.0 17.0 

---
24.0 
---

24.0 

---
26.0 
25.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

20.0 

18.0 

20.0 

13.0 

25.0 

25.0 

25.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

26.0 

24.0 

18.0 
17.0 17.0 

22.0 

28.0 

27.0 

26.0 

25.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

14.0 

15.0 
20.0 

25.0 

26.0 

24.0 
27.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

24.0 

17.0 
23.0 22.0 

24.0 

25.0 

25.0 

26.0 

MONTH 

YEAR 22.0 



   

 

70 
10G ALAPIA RIVER BASIN 

02301000 North Prong Alafia River at Keyaville. Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) 
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

870 
--,-

1140 

950 

1300 

1000 
1030 

---
875 
---

---
980 
---

---
750 
---

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
900 

930 
---

1200 
---
980 
---

---
890 
---

..--
750 

1580 
850 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

---
870 
---

978 
---

1450 

---
970 
---

860 

1000 

880 
-,-

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

960 
---

810 

---
967 
--- 950 1410 

910 
---
925 
---

1350 

---
775 

---
672 
---

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

1140 

1050 
1000 

1250 

1200 

1440 ---
625 
---

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

---
905 
---

---
905 
---

1180 

1250 980 

1270 

1100 

980 

690 
---

MONTH 

YEAR 1010 

DISSOLVED FLUORIDE (MG/L AS F) 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

JUN JUL AUG SEP 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

8.0 

7.8 

7.4 

8.4 

9.4 
-__ 8.9 

8.3 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
7.8 

10 

8.0 
12 

8.9 
___ 

- - -
7.9 
9.5 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

---
9.4 
---

7.9 

8.5 

7.0 

12 

7.3 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

9.1 

---
8.8 

--.. 8.0 

7.3 

9.5 

7.4 
---

- _ -
7.9 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

7.0 

9.4 

9.6 
8.5 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

10 

8.2 

9.1 

7.9 7.9 

8.0 

8.0 

7.5 

MONTH 

YEAR 8.4 



 

 

71 10G ALAFIA RIVER BASIN 

02301000 North Prong Alafia River at Keysville, Fla. 

PHOSPHATE INO/L AS PO4) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1"77 TO SEPTEMBER 1.71 

DAY OCT NOV riEC JAN FRH MAC APA MAY JAR JUL AUG StP 

1 15 25 
2 45 r, ,-,-, 

? 
4 33 29 
5 ---

6 42 23 
7 29 
8 --- --- 25 20 
9 

19 
44 

--- 21 
2? 

11 7.9 19 
12 --- P-
13 42 2, 
14 3? 
15 ?? 

16 48 ;33 21 
17 --- 22 
18 6.9 29 
19 23 
PA 44 ?4 

21 27 
?? 1 ,•3 
23 26 19 
74 29 24 
25 26 

26 13 24 
?7 36 23 
25 ?4 
29 1P 
3n 44 ?A 26 
31 

MOHTH 

YEAR 26 



72 10G ALAFIA RIVER BASIN 

02301300 South Prong Alafia River near Lithia, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 27°47'47", long 82°07'04", in SW quarter sec. 9, T.31 S., R.22 E., Hillsborough County, at gaging station at right bank 
on downstream side of bridge on county road, 1.5 miles upstream from Halls Branch, 5.0 miles southeast of Lithia, and 7.6 miles 
upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--107 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1965 to current year. 
Water temperatures: June 1968 to current year. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AOG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

12.0 

28.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

24.0 18.0 
18.0 

27.0 27.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

26.0 

19.0 

23.0 18.0 26.0 

25.5 

27.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

15.0 
19.0 

19.0 

25.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

23.0 

22.0 21.0 

27.0 
25.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

24.5 

27.0 
23.0 

MONTH 

YEAR 22.5 



73 10G ALAFIA RIVER BASIN 

02301300 South Prong Alafia River Near Lithia, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY IMICROMHOS AT ?5 DEG. C/ WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FE8 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

2 
3 
4 
5 

— — — 
340 
— — 

420 
335 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

---
320 
---

---
336 
---

---
360 
---

400 310 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

---
335 
---

301 
---
323 
---

310 

400 

385 

360 
---

---
169 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

320 
301 

405 
— — — 
390 

— — 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

316 

319 350 

395 

270 
300 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 304 

390 

235 
308 

MONTH 

YEAR 334 

PHOSPHATE (MG/L AS PO4) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

21 

25 
14 

6 
7 

9 
In 

34 19 
31 

21 27 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

---
34 

---

5.0 

13 12 

22 

21 

18 

16 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

22 
6.0 

30 

17 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

24 

12 17 

20 

25 
19 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 12 

17 

2n 
22 

MONTH 

YEAR 20 



74 10G ALAFIA RIVER BASIN 

02301300 South Prong Alafia River near Lithia, Fla. 

DISSOLVED FLUORIDE IMG/L AS F) 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY 
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

JUN JUL AUG SEP 

2 
3 
4 
5 

3.6 

3.6 
3.1 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

4.2 3.5 
4.1 

- - -
4.6 

- - -
4.4 
- -

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

4.7 

1.7 

3.5 3.2 

3.8 

4.2 

3.8 

2.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

3.4 
1.9 

3.8 

3.9 

21 
22 
?3 
24 
25 

3.9 

3.0 3.5 

4.0 

4.6 
3.8 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 3.1 

3.3 

3.7 
4.3 

MONTH 

YEAR 3.6 



75 10G ALAFIA RIVER BASIN 

02301500 Alafia River at Lithia, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 27°52'19", long 82°12'41", in NE quarter sec. 16, T.30 S., R.21 E., Hillsborough County, at gaging station near center of 
span on downstream side of bridge on Marvina Road, 1.1 miles northeast of Lithia (Station), 2.0 miles upstream from Little Fishhawk 

Creek, 4.3 miles west of Lithia, and 16 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--335 square miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: November 1956 to September 1958, October 1963 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1957 to September 1958, October 1963 to current year. 

EXTREMES.-LCurrent year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,210 micromhos May 18; minimum daily, 267 micromhos Sept. 17. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 39°C on July 15; minimum, 12°C Jan. 20, 21. 

Period of Record: Dissolved solids (1957-58): Maximum, 659 mg/1 June 11-22, 1958; minimum, 134 mg/1 Oct. 1-10, 1957. 
Hardness (1957-58): Maximum, 370 mg/1 June 11-22, 1958; minimum, 66 mg/1 Oct. 1-10, 1957. 
Fluoride (1964-69): Maximum daily, 30 mg/1 Aug. 16, 1965; minimum daily 2.3 mg/1 Sept. 3, 1969. 
Phosphate (1964-49): Maximum daily, 306 mg/1 Apr. 27, 1967; minimum daily 13 mg/1 Feb. 5, 1965. 
Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,490 micromhos Sept. 27, 29, 30, 1970; minimum daily, 150 micromhos Jan. 12,1964, 

Sept. 3, 1969. 
pH (1964-69): Maximum daily, 7.2 units June 1, 1965; minimum daily, 4.3 units Apr. 2, 4, 6, 1966. 
Turbidity (1964-69): Maximum daily, 108 mg/1 as Silica June 23, 1967; minimum daily, 0 mg/1 as Silica June 7, 1967. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 39°C July 15, 1971; minimum, 6°C Jan. 10, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

25.0 
24.0 
24.0 
22.0 
19.0 

18.0 
19.0 
18.0 
19.0 
19.0 

15.0 
16.0 
16.0 
18.0 
19.0 

18.0 
17.0 
18.0 
18.0 
18.0 

23.0 
23.0 
23.0 
20.0 
19.0 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

29.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.0 
22.0 

27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
28.0 

---
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 

28.0 
29.0 
---

28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
....-

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

26.0 
25.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

19.0 
18.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 

18.0 
17.0 
17.0 
16.0 
16.0 

19.0 
20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
22.0 

20.0 
22.0 
20.0 
15.0 
15.0 

17.0 
19.0 
18.0 
18.0 
17.0 

21.0 
20.0 
18.0 
17.0 
21.0 

22.0 
23.0 
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 

---
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

---
24.0 
24.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

---
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
18.0 

18.0 
19.0 
17.0 
17.0 
18.0 

22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
21.0 
21.0 

14.0 
15.0 
15.0 
15.0 
15.0 

---
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
17.0 

19.0 
22.0 
23.0 
24.0 
24.0 

26.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
25.0 

26.0 
26.0 
---

29.0 
29.0 

29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
28.0 
39.0 

28.0 
26.0 
27.0 
28.0 
27.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

26.0 
26.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

18.0 
17.0 
15.0 
15.0 
16.0 

17.0 
19.0 
18.0 
18.0 
18.0 

18.0 
17.0 
16.0 
15.0 
12.0 

13.0 
15.0 
15.0 
17.0 
20.0 

17.0 
22.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

24.0 
24.0 
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 

25.0 
26.0 
27.0 
28.0 
26.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 

29.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
28.0 

27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 
28.0 

26.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

25.0 
25.0 
24.0 
24.0 
25.0 

18.0 
19.0 
20.0 
17.0 
14.0 

18.0 
19.0 
19.0 
18.0 
19.0 

12.0 
14.0 
15.0 
15.0 
16.0 

21.0 
21.0 
---

19.0 
20.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 

24.0 
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
27.0 

---
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
27.0 

28.0 
27.0 
28.0 
27.0 
27.0 

30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
29.0 
29.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

25.0 
24.0 
24.0 
,24.0 
25.0 
23.0 

14.0 
14.0 
16.0 
16.0 
17.0 
---

18.0 
18.0 
17.0 
17.0 
16.0 
16.0 

16.0 
17.0 
17.0 
16.0 
17.0 
18.0 

23.0 
23.0 
24.0 
---

---
21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
20.0 
20.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
29.0 
---

26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
27.0 
28.0 
---

28.0 
30.0 
---

29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

29.0 
27.0 
28.0 
29.0 
29.0 
29.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.5 
---

MONTH 25.5 18.5 18.0 17.5 18.0 20.0 23.0 26.0 28.0 28.5 28.5 26.5 

YEAR 23.0 



76 10G ALAFIA RIVER BASIN 

02301500 Alafia River at Lithia, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) 

DAY OCT NOV DEC 

550 555 581 
2 550 535 612 
3 520 535 663 
4 480 530 673 
5 480 545 673 

JAN 

710 
700 
710 
900 
910 

FEB 

760 
735 
770 
850 
860 

MAR 

710 
765 
750 
750 
750 

APR 

595 
630 
685 
690 
685 

MAY 

920 
950 
1000 
990 
830 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 

JUN JUL AUG 

720 --- 520 
720 700 585 
730 690 
730 640 
700 655 

1'71 

SEP 

380 
446 
340 
---

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

620 
620 
615 
590 
565 

575 
550 
550 
560 
610 

570 
502 
585 
560 
520 

---
540 
535 
520 
515 

637 
691 
602 
602 
607 

602 
602 
612 
612 
622 

780 
780 
750 
750 
750 

785 
785 
78n 
930 
1030 

835 
835 
402 
735 
745 

630 
590 
575 
570 
670 

750 
710 
615 
610 
610 

---
590 
600 
600 
600 

710 
635 
695 
675 
690 

675 
705 
660 
635 
630 

835 
785 
765 
715 
720 

710 
670 
670 
770 
458 

700 
690 
685 
640 
640 

615 
710 
---
830 
825 

1120 
1000 
960 
965 
1030 

910 
770 
1110 
1150 
1150 

---
515 
510 
468 

430 
365 
485 
448 
448 

---
461 
390 

438 
438 
349 
368 
303 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

610 
560 
550 
535 
515 

525 
610 
600 
790 
728 

632 
632 
643 
643 
648 

1040 
865 
865 
830 
750 

630 
620 
615 
610 
575 

600 
590 
710 
715 
890 

635 
640 
635 
650 
705 

441 
800 
1210 
1030 
920 

830 
840 
810 
---
690 

1130 
900 
785 
795 
765 

429 
430 
438 
462 
431 

372 
267 
300 
341 
365 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

MONTH 

510 
500 
515 
515 
540 

540 
550 
560 
560 
560 
540 

551 

640 
635 
550 
548 
540 

560 
560 
560 
565 
565 
---

570 

683 
714 
714 
724 
704 

719 
704 
704 
704 
704 
673 

656 

680 
685 
680 
680 
680 

720 
715 
715 
750 
750 
750 

781 

585 
590 
---

765 
770 
760 
—--

683 

915 
780 
785 
755 
715 

---
600 
600 
600 
600 
600 

685 

680 
675 
705 
710 
730 

705 
710 
780 
1040 
800 
---

693 

750 
755 
715 
715 
715 

725 
685 
685 
680 
790 
790 

780 

---
900 
900 
900 
920 

830 
690 
690 
735 
735 
---

756 

740 
810 
780 
900 
580 

590 
820 
---
640 
630 
555 

837 

390 
420 
452 
471 
481 

540 
390 
385 
381 
384 
370 

447 

394 
395 
412 
410 
402 

398 
398 
418 
420 
420 
---

385 

YEAR 657 



77 10G ALAFIA RIVER BASIN 

02301600 Lithia Springs near Lithia, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 27°52'00", long 82°13'50", in SW quarter sec. 17, T.30 S., R.21 E., Hillsborough County, at gaging station, 500 feet 
upstream from Alafia River and 5.3 miles northwest of Lithia. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1956 to current year. 
Water temperatures: July 1968 to current year. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 
1 
2 
3 
4 

27.0 

25.0 

26.0 
25.0 

5 25.0 
6 
7 
8 24.0 

25.0 
26.0 25.0 

27.0 

9 
10 

26.0 26.0 

11 
12 
13 

26.0 
25.0 

26.0 27.0 27.0 26.0 

14 
15 

25.0 
25.0 28.0 

16 
17 

24.0 

IR 
19 
20 25.0 

23.0 
21.0 

28.0 27.0 
27.0 

27.0 
26.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 

22.0 
23.0 25.0 

27.0 27.0 28.0 

25 26.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

26.0 

25.0 25.0 

26.0 
28.0 

27.0 

25.0 

26.0 

27.0 

25.0 

MONTH 

YEAR 25.5 



78 10G ALAFIA RIVER BASIN 

02301600 Lithia Springs near Lithia, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

---
444 
---

445 
--- ---

420 
--- ---

425 

410 400 
- -

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

--_ 
443 
--_ 

451 
410 

---
430 
--- ---

340 
---

410 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

452 

438 

420 

408 

420 

410 

390 408 428 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

445 

438 
430 

430 

400 390 
410 

415 
420 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

---
451 

---
442 
---

---
430 
---

---
426 
---

---
390 
---

---
415 
---

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

443 

445 416 

412 
420 

410 

400 

418 

410 

429 
- - -
439 
- -

MONTH 

YEAR 421 

PHOSPHATE (MG/L AS PO4) 
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

0.10 

0.15 

0.06 

n.20 

0.22 0.27 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

0.12 

0.11 
0.06 0.18 

0.02 

0.34 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

0.09 

0.12 

0.00 

0.60 

0.16 

0.27 

0.43 0.24 0.21 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

0.08 

0.14 
0.00 

0.12 

0.14 0.17 
0.27 

0.25 
0.35 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 0.13 

0.10 
0.00 

0.08 0.17 0.33 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

0.12 

0.19 0.06 

0.06 
0.17 

0.19 
---

0.21 

0.20 

0.17 

0.26 

0.11 

MONTH 

YEAR 0.17 



79 10G ALAFIA RIVER BASIN 

02301600 Lithia Springs near Lithia, Fla. 

DISSOLVED FLUORIDE (MG/L AS F) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 0.4 
2 
3 0.4 0.4 

0.3 0.3 

4 
5 0.3 

6 
7 

0.2 
0.4 0.3 

0.3 

8 
9 

10 
0.4 0.4 

11 
12 

0.4 
0.4 

0.3 0.3 0.4 0.4 

13 
14 0.4 
15 0.5 0.3 

16 0.4 
17 
18 
19 
20 0.3 

0.4 
0.3 

0.3 0.3 ---
0.4 
---

0.4 
0.4 

21 
22 
23 

0.4 
0.5 

0.4 0.4 0.3 

24 
25 0.4 

26 
27 
28 0.4 

0.4 0.3 0.4 

29 
30 
31 

0.4 

0.3 0.4 

0.3 0.4 
0.3 

0.4 

MONTH 

YEAR 0.4 



�

80 10H HILLSBOROUGH RIVER BASIN AND COASTAL AREA NORTH OF ALAFIA RIVER 

02302100 Big itch near Crystal Springs, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28°09'35", long 82°09'10", Hillsborough County, at gaging station near right bank in pool above Seaboard Coastline 
Railroad trestle 200 feet east of State Highway 39, 1.5 miles south of village of Crystal Springs, and 3.0 miles upstream 
from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--1.6 square miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: March 1965 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1965 to current year. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OMMER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

26.0 

24.0 

30.0 

22.0 29.0 

25.0 

30.0 
---

33.0 
---

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

29.0 

25.0 

25.0 
22.0 20.0 

27.0 

32.0 

32.0 
---

31.0 

29.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

29.0 

22.0 

28.0 
26.0 

30.0 

32.0 

32.0 
25.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 34.0 

20.0 

27.0 

28.0 31.0 

29.0 

32.0 

32.0 

- - -

33.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

21.0 

23.0 
28.0 25.0 

34.0 

32.0 

33.0 

30.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

32.0 

23.0 

30.0 

26.0 

31.0 

28.0 

32.0 

33.0 

23.0 

MONTH 

YEAR 28.0 



81 10H HILLSBOROUGH RIVER BASIN AND COASTAL AREA NORTH OF ALAFIA RIVER 

02302100 Big Ditch near Crystal Springs, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 to SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

---
520 
---

728 
---

550 

485 600 
---
66n 
---

498 
--- ---

560 
---

6 

B 
9 

10 

855 

680 

593 
735 620 

730 

1020 

450 

525 

567 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

520 

512 

---
570 
---

---
630 
---

520 

---
520 

510 
187 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 516 

600 
---
570 
---

720 
---

625 
---

---
575 

580 
-.--

600 

540 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

580 

512 
830 640 

525 
550 

683 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

---
522 
--- ---

593 
---

490 
---

---
660 
---

610 

850 

408 

525 

483 

MONTH 

YEAR 587 

PH (STANDARD UNITS) 

DAY OCT 

• 

NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7.7 

7.9 

7.5 

8.4 7.4 

--- 7.2 
7.1 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

6.3 

6.8 

7.9 
8.3 7.3 

7.4 8.7 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

7.6 

7.9 

- - -
7.6 

7.2 

- -

7.6 

8.1 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 8.0 

---
7.6 
--- ---

7.4 
---

4.7 
---

7.5 

8.0 

---
7.2 
---

7.3 

8.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

7.6 

7.9 
8.3 

- - -
7.6 

7.7 
8.1 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

8.2 
-

8.0 

7.8 

7.9 

6.9 - -
- - -
6.2 

8.5 

MONTH 

TEAR 7.6 



 

82 10H HILLSBOROUGH RIVER BASIN AND COASTAL AREA NORTH OF ALAFIA RIVER 

02302100 Big Ditch near Crystal Springs, Fla. 

PHOSPHATE (MG/L AS PO4) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 7.5 

5.5 
22 3.0 

2.2 

52 
4 
5 0.80 

6 
7 
8 

2.1 
--

1.2 

5.7 

44 

1.6 
32 

9 
10 7.8 

41 5.2 
8.3 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

3.0 

0.80 

2.3 
4.4 

92 

9.7 
30 

16 
17 

---
2.2 

3.2 
---

3.9 
--- 46 

18 ---
19 
20 

--
1.5 

1.3 
1.1 98 

21 
22 
23 
24 1.8 

1.1 
0.90 3.1 

7.0 

15 

93 

25 

26 
27 
28 
29 

--
5.3 
--

0.80 

1.0 

2.5 

110 
130 

86 
120 

30 
31 9.0 

MONTH 

YEAR 23 

DISSOLVED FLUORIDE (MG/L AS F) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

0.6 

0.7 

0.9 

0.4 0.8 

0.8 

0.4 

8.4 

6 0.7 0.9 2.0 
2.0 

7 
8 
9 

10 0.9 

0.5 
3.3 0.8 

4.8 

1.9 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

0.6 

0.3 

0.6 
12. 

0.5 

6.6 

2.0 
2.1 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 0.5 

0.6 

0.5 

0.8 0.9 

0.6 

4.8 

3.8 

2.5 

4.0 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

0.8 

0.3 
0.7 0.7 

0.5 

0.9 

3.0 

26 
27 0.8 

0.4 
1.1 10 

28 
29 0.6 0.8 7.6 

30 1.4 
31 

MONTH 

YEAR 1.9 



83 10H HILLSBOROUGH RIVER BASIN AND COASTAL AREA NORTH OF ALAFIA RIVER 

02302100 Big Ditch near Crystal Springs, Fla. 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 
CHLORIDE (MG/L AS CL) 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 50 --- 14 
2 --- --- 14 29 ---
3 37 --- --- 29 
4 --- 55 ---
5 21 ---

6 69 --- 54 17 
7 --- - _ 10 
8 24 --- --- 110 
9 45 37 

10 29 --- --- 10 

11 --- 15 
12 22 
13 16 --- 31 15 
14 9.0 
15 13 38 

16 43 34 
17 18 --- --- --- 19 
18 --- 36 
19 33 --- ---
20 15 --- 27 21 

21 
22 14 --- ---

--
14 

22 
---

23 43 34 
24 
25 

41 --- ---
18 

21 

26 14 ---
27 19 32 16 
28 
29 
30 

---
24 

---

---
42 

---

--- ---
25 

---

30 

31 16 

MONTH ---

YEAR 29 



84 10H HILLSBOROUGH RIVER BASIN AND COASTAL AREA NORTH OF ALAFIA RIVER 

02303400 Cypress Creek near San Antonio, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28'19'25", long 82'23'03", in SW quarter sec. 11, T.25 S., R.19 E., Pasco County, at center on downstream side of box 
culverts on State Highway 52, 3.3 miles downstream from Bee Tree Branch, 6.8 miles west of San Antonio, 12 miles west of Dade City, 
and 25 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA. - -56 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1963 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 327 micromhos Dec. 19, 20; minimum daily, 71 micromhos Sept. 15. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 31°C Oct. 1, 2, 3, 4, 6; minimum, 9°C Dec. 19. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 341 micromhos Apr. 5, 1967; minimum daily, 43 micromhos Sept. 12, 1966. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 36°C June 25, 29, 1969; minimum, 7'C Dec. 18, 1963. 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

31.0 
31.0 
31.0 
31.0 
30.0 

29.0 
28.0 
26.0 
24.0 
25.0 

1$4.5 
19.0 
18.5 
18.5 
19.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
14.0 
18.0 

18.0 
20.0 
14.0 
18.0 
18.0 

25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
24.0 
24.0 

25.0 
".n 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

27.0 
27.o 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

27.0 
?P.()
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

31.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 
30.0 

24.0 
23.0 
22.0 
23.0 
23.0 

14.0 
13.5 
19.0 
18.0 
17.0 

16.0 
20.0 
18.0 
15.0 
15.0 

19.0 
16.0 
14.n 
20.0 
20.0 

25.0 
24.0 
24.0 
22.0 
23.0 

26.0 
25.0 
28.0 
75.0 
24.0 

27.o 
?6.0 
26.0 
27.1 
26.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.)
26.0 

28.0 
---
27.0 
26.0 
26.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

30.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
30.0 

23.0 
23.0 
23.0 
23.0 
21.0 

19.0 
19.0 
18.5 
14.0 
15.0 

11.0 
18.0 
22.0 
21.0 
21.0 

22.0 
?1.0 
72.0 
24.0 
24.0 

26.0 
26.0 
2,-,.0 
2.3.0 
24.0 

25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
28.0 
26.0 

26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
26.1 
26.0 

27.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
76.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
77.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

30.0 
30.0 
29.0 
30.0 
29.0 

17.5 
12.5 
13.5 
13.0 
17.0 

19.0 
19.0 
13.0 
9.0 
11.0 

---
17.0 
25.0 

22.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
18.0 

24.0 
22.0 
25.0 
26.0 
24.0 

25.0 
74.0 
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 

26.0 
27.0 
16.0 
27.0 
26.0 

26.0 
27.0 
77.0 
27.0 
26.0 

76.0 
26.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
2$4.0 
28.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

29.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
29.0 

18.5 
19.0 
18.5 
11.0 
9.5 

19.0 
18.5 
18.0 
18.5 
19.0 

23.0 
24.0 
23.0 
20.0 
22.0 

19.0 
16.0 
21.0 
22.0 
18.0 

25.0 
22.n 
24.0 
25.0 
75.0 

25.0 
25.0 
29.0 
25.0 
25.0 

25.0 
75.0 
26.0 
26.0 
25.0 

26.3 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

2P.0 
26.0 
26.0 
25.0 
26.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

13.0 
10.5 
11.0 
11.0 
17.0 
---

13.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

24.0 
2q.0
25.0 

22.0 
16.0 
18.0 
20.0 
20.0 
18.0 

22.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
---

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
24.0 
24.0 
25.n 

25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
76.0 
---

76.0 
26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
27.11 
27.0 

28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

26.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
---

MONTH 29.5 19.0 17.5 19.5 22.0 24.5 25.5 26.5 27.0 26.5 

YEAR 23.5 



85 10H HILLSBOROUGH RIVER BASIN AND COASTAL AREA NORTH OF ALAFIA RIVER 

02303400 Cypress Creek near San Antonio, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY 0.4 IcROMMOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FE8 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

310 
310 
315 
315 
283 

200 
200 
218 
218 
215 

270 
270 
275 
281 
230 

?72 
282 
271 
275 
279 

268 
288 
270 
279 
271 

135 
134 
160 
160 
182 

106 
106 
104 
100 
100 

106 
115 
115 
116 
119 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

320 
318 
319 
319 
320 

219 
212 
215 
215 
210 

215 
153 
143 
150 
180 

277 
291 
291 
288 
285 

280 
283 
285 
281 
288 

192 
192 
190 
190 
227 

103 
103 
106 
106 
112 

120 
---
124 

74 
78 

11 
12 

320 
320 

212 
220 

171 
178 

287 
285 

290 
290 

224 
222 

113 
115 

78 
75 

13 
14 

320 
322 

228 
?27 

186 
194 

290 
290 

290 
290 

225 
227 

115 
113 

74 
74 

15 320 210 210 192 290 238 117 71 

16 
17 

278 
280 ---

210 
210 

218 
226 

195 
182 

296 
295 

23d 
233 

115 
98 

75 
76 

18 
19 
20 

282 
284 
280 

326 
327 
327 

---
126 
135 

210 
202 
200 

236 
237 
250 

158 
16? 
165 

288 
289 
292 

252 
255 
241 

98 
93 
92 

78 
78 
78 

21 
22 

280 
285 

---
322 

150 
148 

210 
215 

252 
260 

185 
182 

294 
292 

250 
256 

103 
104 

79 
78 

23 
24 
25 

285 
290 
290 

320 
320 
370 

162 
175 
168 

220 
230 
?32 

262 
270 
274 

198 
197 
229 

276 
272 
210 

253 
238 
134 

104 
108 
105 

80 
125 

75 

26 
27 
28 
29 

291 
300 
300 
302 

320 
---

178 
190 
190 
--

238 
248 
255 
256 

275 
235 
249 
263 

226 
241 
241 
252 

210 
180 
565 
160 

245 
114 
113 
115 

110 
111 
108 
1n7 

81 
80 
81 
87 

30 303 258 266 251 160 114 110 86 
31 --- 261 --- 252 --- 113 198 ---

MONTH 222 229 240 277 195 1 ob 89 

YEAR 210 



 

 

86 10J COASTAL AREA BETWEEN HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AND WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 

02307000 Rocky Creek near Sulphur Springs, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28°02'23", long 82°34'31°, in N half sec. 23, T.28 S., R.17 E., Hillsborough County, at gaging station on left bank 100 
ft upstream from Seaboard Coastline Railroad bridge, 1,600 ft upstream from concrete control, 2.5 miles downstream from Brushy Creek 
6.1 miles upstream from mouth, and 7.7 miles northwest of Sulphur Springs post office. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--35 square miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.-Chemical analysis: March 1965 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1967 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 240 micromhos Oct. 16, 1967; minimum daily, 61 micromhos Aug. 4, 
1968. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 32°C Aug. 24, 1968; minimum, 15°C on several days during February and March 1968. 

REMARKS.--No extremes reported for current year due to frequency of missing record. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FER mAH App JU JI lL WA, StP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

33.0 

33.0 

24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
19.0 
16.0 

27.0 
27.0 
77.5 
27.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

31.0 

31.0 

16.0 
17.0 
17.0 
18.0 25.9 

24.0 

26.0 

7o. r. 27.0 

27.0 
27.S 
27.0 
27.5 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.5 
27.0 
27.5 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

30.0 
30.0 

30.0 

17.0 
?6.r. 
27.n 
P6., 
27.0 
26.0 

?LA. 
?4.0 
26.0 
---
25.0 

27.5 
27.5 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
77.0 
27.0 
27.S 

27.0 
77.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

30.0 

30.0 
26.0 
26.0 17.0 

27.0 
25.0 
28.0 
26.0 
26.,, 

27.0 27.0 
27.0 
77.0 
27.', 
27.0 

26.5 
26.5 
27.0 
?7.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.5 
27.0 
27.5 
27.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

26.0 
28.0 17.0 

17.0 

e7.0 
26.1, 
---
29.1 
P7.9 

25.0 
16.0 

77.0 
i7.5 
27.9 
27.0 
27.5 

27.5 
27.5 
77.5 
77.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.5 
27.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

25.0 

26.0 
26.0 

16.0 

27.1 
?7.0 
27." 
26.0 
',.t',.t. 
27., 

27.3 
27.0 
27.0 
27.5 
27.' 
27.5 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 
27.5 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.5 
---

MONTH 27.0 27.0 

YEAR 26.5 



 

 

87 10J COASTAL AREA BETWEEN HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AND WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 

02307000 Rocky Creek near Sulphur Springs, Fla, 

CONDUCTIVITY (M1CR0,405 AT PS UFO. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV OFC J ,, APP ,Ay JUN JUL AUG SE0 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

177 

120 

188 
183 
221 
219 
197 ---

203 
202 
224 
211 
201 

107 
108 
93 
91 
93 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

124 

145 

196 
195 
156 
185 
---

---
---
720 
212 

23n 

195 
---
210 

200 
199 
206 
98 
198 

109 
93 
108 
93 
94 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

140 
17E 

150 

190 — — 
165 
240 
234 
273 
206 

19n 
189 
190 
---
190 

145 
196 
722 
196 
207 

101 
100 
101 
99 
209 

108 
92 
93 
93 
93 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

170 

170 
171 
170 199 

?45 
165 
211 
210 
107 

195 201 
208 
200 
200 
200 

198 
98 
100 
100 
101 

94 
93 
93 
94 
94 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

155 
175 266 

14 

--- 192 
210 
---
220 
210 

20g 
195 

210 
209 
217 
262 
222 

100 
100 
119 
114 
116 

93 
93 
95 
92 
94 

26 
27 
28 
28 
30 
31 

190 

17J 
20 3 

— — 

200 
286 
219 
211 
705 
228 

216 
208 
181 
195 
189 
197 

119 
117 
101 
118 
121 
117 

93 
93 
93 
93 
93 
---

MONTH 141 96 

YEAR 164 



 

88 10J COASTAL AREA BETWEEN HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AND WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 

02307479 Lake Tarpon near Tarpon Springs, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28°05'35", long 82°43'20", in sec. 32, T.27 S., R.16 E., Pinellas County, at gaging station on west shore of lake, on 
dock at Cobb Acres and 4.2 miles southeast of Tarpon Springs. 

SURFACE AREA.--2,534 acres (3.96 sq mi). 

DRAINAGE AREA.--60 square miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: September 1952 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1963 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 2,250 micromhos Aug. 7; minimum daily, 1,030 micromhos Sept. 23. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 31°C July 18; minimum, 11°C Jan. 21, 22. 

Period of Record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 19,900 micromhos May 31, and June 18, 19, 1968; minimum daily, 871 
micromhos Sept. 27. 1964. 

Water temperatures: Maximum, 33°C July 29, 30 Aug. 14, 21, 1968 and July 7, 1970; minimum, 9°C Feb. 6, 1966 and Jan. 11, 12, 14, 
1970. 

WATER TEmPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1.70 TO SEPTEMBER 1.71 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEd MAR APk MAY JON JUL AUG SEP 

1 25.0 74.0 17.0 15.0 16.0 77.0 18.0 26.0 26.0 29.0 24.0 29.1 
2 26.0 24.0 17.0 14.n 14.0 22.0 18.0 26,0 27.0 29.1 25.1 2,4.0 
3 
4 

26.0 
27.0 

24.0 
23.0 

18.0 
18.0 

15.0 
15.0 

15.0 
15.0 

22.0 
19.0 

19.0 
14.0 

?5.0 
73.0 

,7.0 
27.0 

30.0 
29.0 

28.0 
28.n 

28.0 
24.0 

5 25.0 19.0 18.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 19.0 27.0 28.0 29.0 24.0 30.0 

6 26.0 18.0 19.0 17.0 17.0 16.0 19.0 23.0 28.0 24.0 28.0 29.0 
7 26.0 19.0 15.0 17.0 18.0 18.0 17.0 24.n 44.0 20.0 28.0 28.0 
8 25.0 20.0 16.0 17.0 19.0 15.0 16.0 25.0 28.n 27.0 24.0 28.0 
9 25.0 19.0 16.0 19.0 16.0 •15.0 17.0 75.0 79.0 76.0 29.0 28.0 
10 25.n 20.0 17.0 18.0 13.0 15.0 18.0 25.0 29.0 78.0 29.0 77.0 

11 26.0 19.n 18.0 18.0 13.0 16.0 19.0 7.0 29.0 2h.0 29.0 76.0 
12 
13 

26.0 
26.0 

20.0 
20.0 

18.0 
19.0 

18.0 
'19.0 

13.0 
13.0 

11.0 
17.0 

19.0 
20.0 

27.0 
2..0 

2.0 
?9.0 

28.0 
e9.0 

P9.0 
29.0 

2,-.0 
26.0 

14 25.0 20.0 17.0 19.0 13.0 14.0 71.0 ?4.o 30.0 48.0 29.o 27.0 
15 26.0 19.0 17.0 19.0 12.0 19.0 71.0 24.0 30.0 30.0 20.0 26.0 

16 26.0 18.0 17.0 17.o 13.0 20.0 27.0 25.0 30.0 30.3 21.0 24.0 
17 24.0 15.0 15.0 17.0 14.0 20.0 22.o 26.0 30.0 30.0 77.0 28.0 
18 25.0 15.0 17.0 16.0 15.0 14.0 23.0 26.0 30.0 31.0 24.o 24.0 
19 25.0 15.0 17.0 16.0 15.0 19.0 23.0 25.0 30.0 31.0 76.0 29.0 
20 24.0 16.0 17.0 14.0 15.0 18.0 74.0 27.0 30.0 30.1, --- 28.0 

21 24.0 18.0 17.0 11.3 17.0 16.0 24.0 27.0 30.0 30.0 29.0 28.0 
22 24.0 19.0 18.0 11.0 18.0 17.0 25.0 27.0 30.0 790 30.0 214.0 
23 25.0 19.0 18.0 12.0 19.0 17.0 "75.0 27.0 30.0 29.0 30.0 28.0 
24 24.0 15.0 18.0 13.0 19.0 19.0 76.0 7.0 29.0 29.0 30.0 27.0 
25 25.0 14.0 20.0 14.0 70.0 14.0 25.0 26.0 78.0 70.0 29.0 27.0 

26 26.0 14.0 17.0 15.0 20.0 20.0 25.0 27.0 28.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 
27 24.0 14.0 16.0 15.0 20.0 18.0 7'.0 78.0 79.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 
28 
29 

25.0 
24.0 

15.0 
16.0 

15.0 
15.0 

13.0 
13.0 

22.0 
---

1q.0 
---

75.0 
26.0 

28.0 
29.0 

29.0 
30.0 

30.0 
28.0 

29.0 
29.0 

27.0 
27.0 

30 25.0 16.0 15.0 14.0 19.0 ?".0 24.0 29.0 28.0 29.0 27.0 
31 24.0 --- 16.0 15.0 18.0 --- 270 --- 79.0 79.0 ---

MONTH 25.0 18.0 17.0 15.5 16.0 18.0 71.5 26.0 29.0 79.0 28.6 27.0 

YEAR 22.5 



 

--- 

89 10J COASTAL AREA BETWEEN HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AND WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 

02307479 Lake Tarpon near Tarpon Springs, Fla. 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 
CONDUCTIVITY 1mIcRomHOS AT 25 DEC. C) 

kW, StPMAY JUN JULFEB MAR APPNOV DEC JAN 

2180 2121) 1600 
DAY OCT 

1850 1950 2000 2140 
1 1650 1900 1930 2000 2080 2190 ?100 14902000 21501850 19502000 2060 

1940 2000 
2 1850 1930 1940 1500 

2060 1880 2000 2010 2140 2190 2100 
1850 1920 16103 2160 20901880 1980 2020 2150 

4 1850 1930 1960 2000 2060 2090 15501890 1960 2020 2120 2180 
1850 1970 1970 2000 2060 

2180 2090 
5 

2000 2060 1900 1950 2020 2140 1510 
6 1850 1970 1960 2250 15201880 1950 2030 2150 19001950 1950 20607 1850 1960 16101970 2040 2150 1900 2080 
8 1820 1970 1940 2000 1860 1900 

1900 1990 16102050 21602000 1820 1900 1980
9 1840 1960 1980 2170 2180 2000 1580 
10 1850 1970 1970 1980 1870 1900 1960 2060 

1940 1900 1960 2080 2180 2150 1910 1410 
11 1850 1980 1950 1980 2140 1910 1140 

1900 1900 1960 2070 
12 1850 1980 1970 1980 2180 

2170 1960 12202040 21601990 1870 1900 1960
13 1850 1980 1980 2200 1940 1030 

2000 1770 1900 1980 2060 2180 
14 1850 1980 1950 2020 2190 2190 1980 1210 
15 1850 19d0 1950 2000 1800 1900 1960 

2180 1890 1210
16,0 e 1900 1980 2010 2180 

16 1850 1990 1970 1980 2200 1850 1090
1900 1990 2020 2190 

1850 1970 1980 2000 185017 2200 1950 1760 1060 
1850 1900 2000 2020 

18 1860 1970 1970 2000 2200 1590 12102020 22001810 1900 2000
19 1870 1980 1990 2000 2210 1550 1140 

2000 2000 1860 1900 2000 2050 2200 
20 1870 1970 

2200 14901870 1910 1990 7060 2200 1140 
1860 1970 1990 2000 1600 109021 20,,;0 2210 2200

1950 2000 1870 1900 2000
22 1870 1980 1600 10302210 21901860 1910 2000 2060 
23 1870 1990 1980 2000 10702020 2080 2200 2200 1500 

1980 2000 1860 190024 1880 1990 2150 1540 12002080 2200 
25 1880 1990 2000 2010 1870 1900 2020 

2210 2160 1500 1100
1860 1900 2020 2090 

26 1880 1980 1950 2000 11802090 2210 2050 16101880 1900 20202000 201027 1900 1980 1520 1220
1920 2020 2090 2210 2180 

as 1900 1990 7000 2010 1e70 1590 12502240 2120 --- 1920 2020 21001980 201029 1900 2000 2220 1970 1550 12701920 2020 21001990 202030 1900 1990 2110 1450 ---1950 --- 2100 
31 1900 --- 2000 2030 

110 1300
1910 1900 1990 2050 2180 2130 1,

1970 2000MONTH 1860 1970 

YEAR 1920 



 

90 10J COASTAL AREA BETWEEN HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AND WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 

02310000 Anclote River near Elfers, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28°12'50", long 82°40'00", in NE quarter sec.23, T.26 S., R.16 E., Pasco County, at gaging station on left bank 40 feet 
downstream from bridge on State Highway 54, 3.5 miles east of Elfers, and 16 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--72.5 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1962 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 408 micromhos Dec. 25,26; minimum daily, 41 micromhos Sep. 9. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 27°C on many days during June to Sep.; minimum ,11°C Feb. 11, 15. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 440 micromhos July 2, 4, 1968; minimum daily, 16 micromhos Dec. 31, 1963. 
pH (1967-68): Maximum daily, 7.5 units Dec. 8, 1967; minimum daily, 4.5 units July 29, 1968. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 29°C on several days from May to September 1968, and Oct. 1, 1969; minimum, 7°C Jan. 16, 1964 Feb. 1, 

2, 1966, and Jan. 10, 11, 1970. 

wATEG TFmPERAFURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MARI APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 24.0 24.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 20.0 19.0 26.0 25.0 27.0 26.0 26.0 
? 
3 
4 
, 

25.0 
25.0 
2,.0 
e5.0 

24.0 
23.0 
24.0 
24.0 

19.0 
20.0 
19.0 
19.0 

19.0 
---

19.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
18.0 

22.0 
70.0 
19.0 
20.0 

19.0 
18.0 
18.0 
17.0 

25.0 
24.0 
23.0 
24.n 

26.n 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

26.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

26.0 
76.0 
26.0 
26.0 

26.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 

h 
7 
4 
v 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

23.0 
23.0 
23.0 
23.0 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
18.0 

19.0 
---
19.0 
20.0 

17.0 
18.0 
16.0 
15.0 

18.0 
19.0 
---
16.0 

16.0 
16.0 
15.0 
16.0 

23.0 
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 

26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
25.0 

27.0 
27.0 
26.0 
76.0 

26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
26.0 

25.0 
25.0 
---
25.0 

10 ?4.0 22.0 18.0 20.0 12.0 17.0 18.0 25.0 ?6.0 26.0 26.0 ---

11 25.0 22.0 18.0 11.0 17.0 18.0 25.0 26.0 26.0 26.0 25.0 
1? 
13 

25.0 
25.0 

22.0 
21.0 

18.0 
18.0 

22.0 
18.0 

14.0 
14.0 

20.0 
21.0 

19.0 
19.0 

25.0 
26.0 

76.0 
27.0 

26.0 
26.0 

76.0 
76.0 

25.0 
26.0 

14 26.0 22.0 18.0 18.0 12.0 20.0 20.0 25.0 26.0 27.0 26.0 26.0 
lc, 25.0 21.0 18.0 11.0 19.0 20.0 24.0 26.0 77.0 26.0 26.0 

16 25.0 21.0 18.0 18.0 12.0 19.0 20.0 25.0 27.0 26.0 26.0 26.0 
17 
18 
19 

25.0 
75.0 
25.0 

19.0 
23.0 
23.0 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 

18.0 
18.0 
15.0 

12.0 
12.0 
17.0 

20.0 
19.0 
19.0 

21.0 
24.0 
25.0 

25.0 
---
25.n 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

27.0 
26.0 
26.0 

26.0 
25.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
---

20 25.0 24.0 13.0 15.0 17.0 18.0 25.0 25.0 27.0 27.0 27.0 25.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

?5.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 
25.0 

24.0 
20.0 
19.0 
18.0 
18.0 

19.0 
19.0 
18.0 
18.0 
18.0 

16.0 
16.0 
15.0 
17.0 
---

19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
20.0 

19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

21.0 

25.0 
25.0 

27.0 
26.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 

26.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 

26 
27 

25.0 
24.0 

18.0 
18.0 

19.0 
19.0 

17.0 
17.0 

21.0 
---

20.0 
20.0 

25.0 
25.0 

26.0 
26.0 

26.0 
27.0 

26.0 
26.0 

25.0 
76.0 

25.0 
---

28 
29 
30 
31 

24.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 

19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
---

19.0 
18.0 
19.0 
19.0 

17.0 
18.0 
18.0 
---

22.0 
---

19,0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
---

26.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 

27.0 
27.n 
27.0 
---

26.0 
26.0 
---
26.0 

27.0 
27.0 
---

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
---

MONTH 24.0 19.0 18.5 16.5 19.5 21.0 25.0 26.5 76.5 26.0 25.5 

YEAR 22.0 
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91 10J COASTAL AREA BETWEEN HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AND WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 

02310000 Anclote River near Elfers, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY WIC90,440 AT 25 030. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1^70 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV 90C JAN FF9 mA,, AP9 AY JUN JUL 

1 151 185 39e 400 329 216 174 388 365 389 104 35 
2 58 225 352 4110 374 212 171 389 394 161 1,,4 65 
3 56 220 393 400 330 219 1.8 383 311,4 383 102 69 
4 56 355 41.0 400 329 214 173 392 39,1 3.S 93 63 
5 63 323 404 395 111 217 1,1 Tif 381 1,-5 99 H2 

S n4 315 430 400 110 214 161 400 391 7.3 103 8.3 
7 69 315 397 400 110 215 161 400 39? 384 99 H8 
A 70 317 34? 4o3 114 215 178 39? 39n 346 96 4. 
9 7n 315 396 410 106 216 177 179 18 767 104 41 
10 76 310 398 340 106 ?4(, 191 404 411(1 ?Si 97 4? 

11 

12 
13 

fb 
,3 
/41, 

371 
370 
370 

40.) 
40e 
4011 

3.0 
330 
3(.0 

93 
ge 
v) 

240 
?41, 
?4, 

19(; 
193 
18%, 

40 , 
402 
391 

-19.1 
3s8 
399 

25:: 
241 
?4. 

97 
97 
96 

46 
44 
45 

14 57 360 41;I 335 94 ?4:1 250 167 4:10 .,40 107 51 
15 96 363 357 34o 103 240 234 39H 391 74, 67 51 

16 104 357 196 340 195 258 22.'4 395 400 32n 67 58 
17 105 363 396 340 104 2n' 219 3.,,,, 399 31.3 65 to 
18 106 --- 169 341, 11:' ?'59 357 400 329 73 61 
19 107 357 4,4 345 114 256 376 37 346 3?, 73 66 
20 104 355 --- 345 11', 2A7 .s.-, 39.' 3s9 316 7n 66 

21 
22 
23 
?4 

108 
9. 
,-), 
96 

356 
.4, 

365 
3o0' 

4,7 
4 ,3 

4.•6 
414 

345 
36A 
365 
35,, 

i i? 
1 ,2'5 
l"+1 
131 

25.' 
?o' 
2% 
i.,,,1 

154 
'4'" 

357 
35-, 

190 

401' 
4,2 
4,1 

4 , •0 
99 
395 
39-, 

)26 
re,") 
127 
1?-, 

A. 
044 

9('. 
93 

67 
66 
70 
6? 

25 101 309 4,0,1 360 172 PO, 394 341 39'- 131 83 75 

26 9, 371 4I 37, 1,-/ 28; 43,i 396 397 121 4? 3.47 
27 98 381 405 3/5 17? 326 36-5 4, ? 395 120 65 7.5 
28 101 3/9 4116 370 17', 326 38', 400 39H 96 83 67 
29 
30 
31 

101 
ion 
ion 

38/ 
3:56 
---

4116 
403 
4 ,14. 

31,, 
4, 0 
---

--- 33e 
33o 
1.3, 

406 
4n0 
---

411? 
40A 
404 

398 
395 
---

99 
1? t 
11? 

33 
35 
46 

9) 
95 

MONT H 4. 342 419 365 ?68 :494 394 24t 89 

YEA" 255 



92 10J COASTAL AREA BETWEEN HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AND WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 

02310305 Pithlachascotee River near Richey Lakes, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28°14'06", long 82°42'02", in SE quarter, sec:9, T.26 S., R.16 E., Pasco County, at midstream 0.5 mile downstream from 
bridge on Trouble Creek Road, 1.4 miles southeast of New Port Richey and 1.8 miles south of Richey Lakes. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: January 1963 to current year. 
Water temperatures: January 1963 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 545 micromhos June 21: minimum daily, 55 micromhos Sep. 12, 13. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 31°C Aug. 1; minimum, 11°C Feb. 11. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,400 micromhos June 2, 1967; minimum daily, 55 micromhos Sep. 12, 13, 
1971. 

Water temperatures: Maximum, 31°C Aug. 1, 1971; minimum, 7°C Nov. 10, 11, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATUWE (JIG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV !WC JAN FEN MA8 APR MAY J'UT'! JUL AUG SEP 

1 24.0 24.0 18.0 17.0 17.0 23.0 18.0 1R.0 23.0 25.0 31.0 26.0 
2 25.0 23.0 20.0 17.0 18.0 22.0 19.o 17.0 23.0 25.0 25.0 26.0 
3 25.0 23.0 20.0 17.0 18.0 22.0 19.0 17.0 24.0 25.0 25.0 26.0 
4 25.0 21.0 20.0 19.n 18.0 18.0 19.0 19.0 24.0 75.0 25.0 25.0 
5 24.0 20.0 20.0 19.0 20.0 20.0 19.0 20.0 24.0 25.0 26.0 26.0 

6 24.0 16.0 19.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 18.0 21.0 24.0 --- 25.0 26.0 
7 24.0 19.0 18.0 19.0 22.0 19.0 16.0 21.0 25.0 26.0 26.0 25.0 
8 24.0 18.0 18.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 16.0 22.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 
9 25.0 20.0 18.0 20.0 16.0 17.0 16.0 24.0 25.0 24.0 26.0 24.0 
10 25.0 19.0 16.0 20.0 14.0 16.0 16.0 23.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 24.0 

11 25.0 20.0 19.0 20.0 11.0 17.0 17.e 24.0 25.0 25.0 26.0 24.0 
12 25.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 13.0 16.0 18.0 24.0 25.0 24.0 26.0 25.0 
13 25.0 20.0 21.0 20.0 16.0 19.0 19.0 24.0 25.0 2.0 26.0 25.0 
14 24.0 22.0 18.0 20.0 13.0 20.0 20.0 74.0 26.0 25.0 26.0 26.0 
15 24.0 21.0 19.0 20.0 12.0 21.0 20.0 24.0 26.0 25.0 25.0 26.0 

16 24.0 19.0 20.0 17.0 13.0 21.0 21.0 24.0 26.0 26.0 25.0 25.0 
17 24.0 17.0 20.0 17.0 14.0 20.0 21.1 20.0 26.0 26.0 25.0 26.0 
18 23.0 17.0 18.0 17.0 15.0 16.0 ?1.0 23.0 26.0 26.0 26.0 20.0 
19 23.0 18.0 18.0 17.0 17.0 18.0 21.0 23.0 260 2F.0 26.0 26.0 
20 24.0 18.0 17.0 15.0 19.0 17.0 21.0 23.0 26.0 26.0 26.0 26.0 

21 24.0 20.0 18.0 16.0 19.0 18.0 71.0 24.0 21.0 26.0 27.0 25.0 
22 23.0 20.0 18.0 15.0 21.0 18.0 22.0 23.1 26.0 26.0 27.0 26.0 
23 23.0 20:0 29.0 16.0 21.0 18.0 23.0 21.0 27.0 25.0 ?7.0 26.0 
24 24.0 17.0 22.0 17.0' 19.0 19.0 23.0 24.0 26.0 25.0 26.0 26.0 
25 23.0 10.0 22.0 17.0 19.0 19.0 23.0 27.0 26.0 2q.0 26.0 26.0 

26 24.0 14.0 19.0 19.o 21.0 20.0 23.0 24.0 25.0 25.0 26.0 25.0 
27 23.0 16.0 18.0 18.0 22.0 18.0 24.0 25.0 25.0 26.0 76.0 25.0 
28 23.0 18.0 16.0 16.0 22.0 19.0 24.0 24.0 25.0 26.0 26.0 24.0 
29 24.0 18.0 17.0 15.0 --- 19.0 24.0 24.0 25.0 25.0 26.0 24.0 
30 24.0 15.0 17.0 17.0 --- 19.0 24.0 23.0 25.0 25.0 27.0 24.0 
31 24.0 --- 18.0 17.0 17.0 --- 22.0 --- P'i.0 26.0 ---

MONTH 22.5 19.0 19.0 18.0 17.5 19.0 20.0 22.5 25.0 25.5 26.0 25.5 

YEAR 21.5 



 

  

 

 

93 10J COASTAL AREA BETWEEN HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AND WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 

02310305 Pithlachascotee River near Richey Lakes, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (4,ICROAMOS AT 25 GEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

OAY OCT NOV - OEC J , FEB MAR 4P9 MAY JUN JUL Aub ,t. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

254 
258 
266 
285 
300 

400 
4o0 
385 
415 
405 

446 
425 
414 
444 
455 

354 
333 
338 
348 
350 

480 
41', 
46,, 
430 
285 

229 
232 
245 
264 
277 

377 
347 
367 
403 
408 

364 
361 
382 
31S 
370 

525 
515 
505 
500 
Son 

440 
45'1 
49" 
510 
540 

328 
270 
281 
?12 
296 

151 
143 
147 
155 
11.1 

5 
7 
8 
9 
10 

309 
328 
345 
345 
362 

430 
43o 
460 
470 
505 

435 
495 
445 
440 
465 

365 
383 
294 
280 
245 

371 
11? 
Son 
116 
94 

259 
26,, 
260 
260 
26., 

?46 
216 
20? 
210 
224 

420 
429 
434 
449 
461 

5,5 
535 
535 
495 
525 

441 
462 
34, 
366 
35S 

3n2 
294 
282 
270 
386 

)45 
137 
125 
126 

)..,1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

371 
385 
384 
396 
308 

545 
476 
430 
425 
434 

455 
452 
435 
505 
457 

290 
289 
294 
3o2 
319 

1'j2 
109 
116 
124 
124 

260 
254 
247 
255 
257 

225 
239 
24? 
255 
233 

464 
48n 
Sno 
472 
463 

5n0 
49n 
495 
470 
490 

23? 
263 
320 
3.4 
34, 

24A 
?-9 
24,, 
7,8 
21,-

56 
55 
55 
36 
62 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

381 
395 
42r) 
421 
420 

410 
419 
415 
410 
440 

457 
448 
455 
436 
432 

319 
320 
325 
320 
340 

134 
136 
145 
150 
510 

?62 
260 
347 
245 
240 

286 
30C 
JI4 
406 
333 

4)9 
19t• 
.34 
4nn 
407 

498 
..29 
5?-1 
535 
530 

(..,. 
397, 
4S4 
399 
460 

)48 
116 
118 
114 
126 

,4 
73 
77 
79 
84 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

376 
304 
299 
312 
395 

435 
485 
45n 
430 
420 

500 
445 
485 
445 
447 

377 
338 
340 
330 
343 

535 
178 
190 
192 
205 

266 
26p 
?60 
260 
265 

367 
378 
37k 
394 
396 

421 
43(, 
55n 
r.4n 
615 

545 
54o 
735 
44S 
45() 

436 
432 
41) 
ji.';.' 
141 

129 
136 
1=,e 
16, 
171 

95 
1o0 
Lfli 
110 
li5 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

349 
35? 
358 
370 
374 
375 

45n 
453 
440 
445 
420 
---

420 
427 
393 
387 
383 
373 

332 
345 
353 
352 
364 
372 

210 
215 
220 
---

276 
298 
302 
312 
320 
328 

410 
42, 
430 
455 
465 
---

490 
4,44 
,,,,,, 
50,) 
4e? 
495 

44$ 
43A 
44n 
4.34 
48n 
---

3,, 
31" 
35 
16r. 
27) 
?'-,0 

17v 
1,,7 
190 
1°T42 
158 
144 

126 
131 
141 
144 
1/1 
---

MONTH 353 437 445 332 245 266 331 45? 54n 3k., 714 1.12 

YEAR 340 



94 10J COASTAL AREA BETWEEN HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AND WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 

02310649 Chassahowitzka Springs near Homosassa, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28°42'55", long 82°34'32", in SW quarter, sec.26, T.20 S., R.17 E., Citrus County, at gage 1.7 miles west of U. S. 
Highway 19, 5.1 miles southeast of Homosassa Springs and 6.0 miles southeast of town of Homosassa Springs. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1968 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1968 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,800 micromhos Aug. 2, 4; minimum daily, 490 micromhos Sep. 15. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 22°C on many days during June to Oct.; minimum, 18°C on many days during Oct. to Sep. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 5,600 micromhos Aug. 31, 1969; minimum daily, 370 micromhos Feb. 2, 
1970. 

Water temperatures: Maximum, 25°C Apr. 3, 1969; minimum, 15°C Feb. 18, 1969. 

REMARKS.--Samples are collected from the spring boil. 

WATER TE.PERATIIRE (i)Eu. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NUV DEC JAN 008 mAR APR NAY JON JUG AUG SEP 

1 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 18.0 18.0 19.0 19.0 21.0 10.0 19.0 21.0 
2 19.o 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 18.0 le.0 19.0 22.0 18.0 19.0 22.0 
3 10.0 18.0 19.n 19.n 18.0 19.0 10.0 19.1 21.0 19.0 19.0 21.0 
4 19.0 19.0 19.0 1c,.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 21.0 18.0 19.0 21.0 
5 19.0 1e.n 18.0 19.0 18.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 21.0 18.0 19.0 ---

6 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 18.0 19.0 22.0 19.0 19.0 21.0 
7 190 19.0 19,0 19.o 19.0 18.0 19.0 18.0 22.0 111.0 22.0 
. 19.0 10.0 1 -,.0 19.0 19.0 19.o 18.0 19.0 ?2.0 18.0 21.0 
4 19.0 18.0 1-.0 18.n 18.0 19.0 1..0 19.0 22.0 19.0 22.0 

In 18.0 19.1' 19.0 10.0 19.9 18.0 190 19.0 21.0 18.0 21.0 

11 13.0 18.n 19.0 10.0 16.0 18.0 19.n 18.0 21.0 18.0 21.0 
12 18.0 19.0 1.0 18.0 19.n 19.0 18.0 19.0 22.0 --- 19.0 22.0 
13 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 11-..0 18.0 18.0 18.0 21.0 19.0 19.0 22.n 
14 19.6 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 18.0 19.0 21.0 18.0 18.0 21.0 
15 19.0 10.0 19.n 19.0 19.0 18.0 19.0 19.0 22.0 18.0 19.0 22.0 

16 18.0 19.0 18.0 18.o 19.0 19.0 18.0 19.0 21.0 18.0 18.0 21.0 
17 18.0 19.0 190 18.0 18.0 1f=.0 19.0 1-.0 21.0 1,1.0 19.0 21.0 
18 18.0 18.0 1e.0 19.0 18.0 19.0 19.0 18.n 21.0 19.0 19.0 27.0 
19 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 lb.0 18.0 19.0 19.0 21.0 18.0 --- 21.0 
20 1e.0 19.0 19.0 1,-,.0 i'.0 19.0 19.0 18.0 21.0 19.0 21.0 

21 19.n 18.0 1A.n 19.n 19.0 18.0 I6.0 19.n 21.0 16.0 21.0 
22 19.0 21.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 22.0 19.0 22.0 
23 19.0 19.0 19.0 18.0 19.0 19.0 19.0 18.0 21.0 19.0 18.0 21.0 
24 18.0 1e.0 19.0 1e.0 190 19.0 19.0 1,1.0 21.0 19.0 19.0 22.0 
25 19.0 18.0 1e.0 18.0 18.0 19.0 18.0 19.0 21.0 --- 18.0 22.0 

26 19.0 19.0 18.6 19.0 19.0 19.0 18.0 16.0 22.0 19.0 19.0 22.0 
27 18.0 18.6 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 19.0 10.n 22.0 19.0 22.0 
28 18.0 19.0 19.0 19.o 18.0 18.0 ?1.0 18.0 21.0 19.0 21.0 
29 19.0 19.0 19.0 18.0 --- 19.0 19.0 19.0 21.0 18.0 21.0 
30 19.0 19.0 19.0 19.n 18.0 19.0 19.0 --- 19.0 21.0 
31 22.0 --- 1 8.0 18.0 16.0 --- 18.0 18.0 ---

MONTH 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 16.5 18.5 1R.5 21.5 18.5 21.5 

YEAR 19.0 



95 10J COASTAL AREA BETWEEN HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AND WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 

02310649 Chassahowitzka Springs near Homosassa, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) , RANDOM (INSTANTANEOUS) WATER YEAR 0CT0EER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 640 612 663 850 855 1020 850 1220 1190 1090 1600 575 

2 600 562 632 800 950840 865 950 1680 1340 1800 64n 

3 630 587 612 690 755 1000 910 1060 1150 1290 1310 500 

4 640 560 582 680 760 990 900 1100 1300 1340 1800 620 

610 632 760 700 695 900 1120 1440 1430 1790 ---5 590 

6 580 550 612 810 945 820 910 1060 1390 1440 1040 54n 

7 600 610 765 745 840 815 900 1060 1420 1500 1610 500 

8 700 620 775 800 680 655 660 1070 1470 1090 1400 665 

9 575 715 765 755 680 650 980 1150 940 1420 1260 650 

10 590 510 760 1060 980 1130 940 1040 1690 1280 1350 545 

683 770 955 970 850 1700 1700 1600 1160 660 

12 615 725 673 840 885 960 950 1150 1590 1500 1170 765 

13 600 

11 600 635 

585 785 770 695 950 850 1210 1450 1500 1140 570 

14 550 620 673 850 1220 980 1000 1470 1440 1500 1190 560 

15 580 655 857 725 880 910 1000 1270 1180 1360 1040 490 

16 620 572 760 790 850 1040 1330 1410 1400 1610 1540 510 

17 590 540 928 690 860 975 825 1470 1600 515 1410 520 

18 615 520 734 620 690 1100 950 1490 1610 1700 800 560 
755 1100 1300 1040 1600 920 --- 550 

20 580 575 938 670 720 900 1110 1500 1360 1350 560
19 560 580 898 880 

54521 620 570 1170 800 800 920 990 1150 1420 1500 
1480 --- 560 

23 590 575 1070 750 1220 875 1030 1320 1410 1210 
22 540 590 1170 1180 960 725 1050 1150 1300 

780 560 
49524 640 570 1080 1100 980 1020 830 1270 1050 1420 790 

25 620 570 950714 870 975 1040 1140 1550 1080 760 500 

26 625 585 694 1250 1130 1000 1170 1160 1370 1690 670 550 

27 610 575 785 1120 970 1010 1030 1130 1420 1620 610 52n 

28 550 650 673 1010 1130 1030 960 1200 1490 1040 680 550 
c30

29 570 610 668 1000 --- 700 1200 1350 1500 1650 610 

30 590 630 663 1010 1020 1150 1100 --- 1590 630 500 

31 560 --- 673 1000 975 --- 1240 --- 680 ---

MONTH 599 596 777 862 879 931 981 1220 1420 1320 1130 562 

YEAR 937 



96 103 COASTAL AREA BETWEEN HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AND WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 

02310650 Chassahowitzka River near Homosassa, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28°42'54", long 82°34'38", in SW quarter sec.26, T.20 S., R.17 E., Citrus County, at gaging station, near left 
bank 100 ft downstream from head of springs, half a mile upstream from Baird Creek, 4.9 miles upstream from mouth, and 5.1 
miles southeast of Homosassa. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: January 1964 to September 1967, October 1968 to current year. 
Water temperatures: August 1964 to July 1965, October 1968 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 1,700 micromhos June 12; minimum daily, 458 micromhos Sept. 17. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 29°C Oct. 26; minimum, 18°C on several days during March and April. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 4,680 micromhos Oct. 20, 1968: minimum daily, 385 micromhos 

Dec. 18, 1968. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 29°C Oct. 26, 1970; minimum, 18°C Mar. 1, 1970, and several days during March and April 1971. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG StR
DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEN MAR 

22.0 22.0 21.0 

2 21.0 22.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 
1 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 le.0 21.0 ??.0 21.0 

18.0 ?2.0 21.0 22.0 21.3 21.0 22.0 

3 22.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 19.0 ?2.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 
4 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 18.0 21.0 ?1.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 

5 22.0 22.0 21.0 eP.0 22.0 14;0 21.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 ---

'1.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 21.06 22.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 19.0 
7 22.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 18.0 720 210 22.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 

A 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 19.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 

9 22.0 21.0 2e.0 21.0 21.0 19.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 

10 21.0 22.0 22.o 22.0 22.0 18.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 

21.0 21.0 22.0 18.0 22.0 22.0 21.0 22.0 21.011 22.0 20.0 
12 21.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 19.0 22.0 21.0 22.0 --- 22.0 22.0 

13 22.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 1,1.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 27.0 
21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.014 22.0 22.0 21.0 22.n 22.0 19.0 

18.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 21.0 22.015 21.0 22.0 22.0 21.0 22.0 

22.0 21.0 21.0 19.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 

17 22.0 21.0 21.0 
16 21.0 21.0 

22.0 c1.0 18.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 
19.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 22.018 21.0 22.n 21.0 21.0 21.0 

21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 18.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 --- 21.019 
21.0 22.0 22.0 21.0 19.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.020 21.0 

21 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 18.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 

22 21.0 19.0 22.0 22.0 21.0 18.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 --- 22.0 

23 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 19.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 

24 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 18.0 22.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 

25 22.0 22.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 19.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 --- 21.0 22.0 

22.0 22.0 21.0 22.0 22.026 
21.0 21.0 71.0 18.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 21.0 22.029.0 22.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 19.0 22.0 

27 21.0 21.0 
28 22.0 22.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 18.0 18.0 22.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 

29 22.0 21.0 22.0 22.0 19.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 
21.0 21.018.0 21.0 21.0 ---

31 19.0 --- 21.0 21.0 14.0 ---
30 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 

21.0 21.0 ---

21.5 21.5 21.5 18.5 21.5 21.5 21.5 21.5 21.5MONTH 21.5 21.0 

YEAR 21.0 



97 10J COASTAL AREA BETWEEN HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AND WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER 

02310650 Chassahowitzka River near Homosassa, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (mICROmHOS tT 75 DEG. C1 
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTERMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JsN FE8 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

740 
73n 
640 
695 
620 

625 
615 
645 
615 
620 

694 
663 
619 
663 
639 

6Nc. 
660 
6-,0 
730 
680 

035 
725 
71s 
660 
668 

825 
720 
800 
800 
690 

630 
625 
68n 
68n 
645 

080 
880 
782 
865 
775 

650 
1250 
900 
870 
890 

915 
750 
1140 
1040 
1100 

1100 
1100. 
1170 
1040 
1240 • 

590 
690 
640 
560 
---

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

630 
610 
670 
670 
640 

605 
605 
630 
630 
675 

617 
653 
663 
663 
719 

730 
700 
140 
75n 
750 

720 
675 
675 
660 
790 

765 
910 
650 
660 
1140 

725 
675 
655 
710 
675 

860 
636 
930 
770 
960 

915 
865 
900 
1090 
1360 

1050 
900 
1350 
820 
650 

030 
1170 
940 
910 
920 

530 
460 
500 
495 
485 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

655 
680 
630 
635 
630 

665 
645 
655 
640 
650 

765 
765 
847 
746 
77c 

615 
910 
700 
775 
730 

170 
715 
645 
890 
750 

640 
710 
715 
685 
740 

950 
679 
789 
780 
765 

960 
920 
955 
1040 
915 

1260 
1700 
1610 
910 
905 

122n 
1260 
775 
020 
870 

970 
980 
920 
900 
840 

540 
540 
470 
472 
---

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

680 
65n 
650 
695 
695 

650 
610 
605 
575 
565 

811 
745 
811 
997 
745 

8u0 
710 
730 
715 
730 

695 
715 
625 
625 
615 

740 
840 
73u 
735 
660 

750 
050 
650 
050 
930 

940 
1060 
950 
950 
950 

900 
950 
940 
960 
230 

A75 
1090 
1100 
615 
950 

860 
860 
690 
---

460 
458 
515 
545 
560 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

670 
670 
660 
660 
650 

655 
650 
660 
655 
655 

918 
896 
9?9 
928 
796 

640 
920 
78o 
865 
R50 

645 
/65 
925 
686 
636 

720 
725 
650 
700 
72( 

755 
795 
760 
756 
62; 

975 
960 
975 
975 
970 

600 
635 
645 
880 
950 

840 
900 
930 
900 
920 

---
680 
710 
590 

550 
560 
575 
470 
460 

26 
27 
26 
29 
30 
31 

69n 
660 
660 
6611 
670 
655 

66n 
660 
690 
665 
660 
---

746 
796 
796 
755 
765 
765 

Abo 
950 
742 
740 
740 
740 

605 
670 
776 
---

700 
7ou 
700 
700 
640 
700 

816 
845 
975 
030 
825 
---

965 
970 
970 
965 
975 
910 

1030 
1100 
920 
950 
---

900 
1290 
925 
860 
930 
---

500 
600 
580 
580 
580 
580 

525 
565 
550 
492 
472 
---

MONTH 662 639 766 740 7]7 744 754 929 951 966 849 526 

YEAR 771 



98 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING STATIONS 

Figure 4. Location of sampling stations Withlacoochee River basin to Coastal area between Suwannee River and Aucilla River 



 

 
 

99 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER BASIN 

02310800 Withlacoochee River near Eva, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28°21'38", long 81°49'08", in NW quarter sec.33, T.24 S., R.25 E., Polk County, at gaging station near center of span 
on upstream side of bridge on State Highway 33, 2.5 miles north of Eva, 6.5 miles upstream from small tributary, and 138 miles 
upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--130 square miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1964 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 102 micromhos May 12; minimum daily, 55 micromhos Oct. 1. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 29°C Oct. 21; minimum, 9°C Jan. 20, Feb. 11, 15. 

Period of Record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 264 micromhos June 9, 1967; minimum daily, 39 micromhos Sept. 22, 1969. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 33°C Aug. 3, 1964; minimum, 5°C Jan. 31, Feb. 1, 1966. 

WATER TEmPERATURE (0E6. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT (ICC J0-) w!AR APR lily JON JUL AU4 SFP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

22.0 
77.0 
24.0 
23.0 
23.1; 

21.o 
21.0 
21.0 
19.0 
16.0 

15.3 
1 7.0 
16.0 
17.0 
17.0 

12.0 
11.0 
11.0 
15.0 
13.0 

15.0 
12.0 
14.0 

1(7.0 
17.0 

21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
14.0 
13.0 

17.0 
19.0 
19.0 
16.0 
15.n 

24.n 

25.0 
24.0 
20.0 

,?4.0 
24.0 
24.0 
25.0 
24.0 

26.0 
77.o 
27.0 
P7.0 
27.0 

26.0 
25.0 
25.0 
24.0 
24.0 

25.0 
26.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

23.0. 
23.0 
23.0 
23.0 
23.0 

15.0 
15.0 
17.9 
16.0 
1H.0 

14.0 
15.0 
14.0 
14.0 
14.0 

14.0 
17.n 
17.0 
1R.0 
17.0 

17.0 
17.0 
17.7 
12.0 
10.0 

15.0 
18.0 
13.0 
13.0 
16.0 

17.0 
16.0 
19.n 
16.0 
15.0 

22.0 
21.0 
---
72.0 
23.0 

24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
29.0 
25.0 

---
27.0 
---
76.0 
27.0 

24.0 
24.0 
25.0 
26.0 
24.0 

25.0 
24.0 
24.0 
---

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

24.0 
23.0 
23.n 
23.0 
24.0 

14.0 
17.0 
17.0 
18.0 
17.0 

15.0 
16.0 
15.0 
14.0 
14.1) 

18.0 
13.0 
17.0 
17.0 
16.0 

9.0 
12.0 
---
17.0 
9.0 

16.0 
14.0 
17.0 
-__ 
21.0 

---
17.0 
19.0 
70.0 
21.0 

24.0 
24.0 
25.0 
?4.0 
24.0 

24.0 
24.0 
25.0 
26.0 
25.0 

27.0 
27.1 

25.0 
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

23.0 
23.0 
22.0 
21.0 
22.0 

15.0 
13.0 
12.0 
12.0 
14.0 

15.0 
16.0 
15.0 
14.0 
15.0 

16.0 
12.0 
13.0 
14.0 
9.0 

11.0 
11.0 
13.0 
15.0 
16.0 

21.0 
1,3.0 
16.0 
17.0 
14.0 

21.0 
21.0 
71.0 
22.0 
21.0 

24.0 
25.0 
?4.0 
24.0 
24.0 

27.0 

26.0 
25.0 

27.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

24.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

29.0 
22.0 
21.0 
21.0 
23.0 

16.0 
18.0 
17.0 
14.0 
10.0 

15.0 
15.0 
16.0 
16.0 
12.0 

6.0 
16.0 
11.0 
15.0 
15.0 

17.0 
16.0 
17.0 
17.0 
17.0 

12.0 
15.0 
17.o 
18.0 
18.0 

20.0 
71.0 
23.0 
24.0 
?4.0 

24.0 
23.0 
74.0 
?4.0 
24.0 

26.0 
?6.0 
25.0 
---
25.0 

26.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
25.0 

26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
76.0 
27.0 

24.0 
24.0 
24.0 
23.0 
25.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

20.0 
20.0 
21.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 

10.0 
13.0 
14.0 
14.0 
15.n 
---

14.0 
11.11 
12.0 
12.0 
12.0 
15.0 

14.0 
14.0 
10.0 
10.0 
12.0 
14.0 

19.0 
20.0 
21.0 

20.0 
12.0 
17.0 
18.0 
16.0 
17.0 

23.0 
24.0 
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
---

23.5 
24.0 
25.0 
24.0 
24.n 
23.0 

25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
P6.0 
25.0 
---

25.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.0 
26.0 

__ 

26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

24.0 
24.0 
23.0 
23.0 
24.0 
---

MONTH 22.5 16.0 14.5 14.0 15.0 16.5 20.5 73.5 25.0 25.5 

YEAR 20.0 



100 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER BASIN 

02310800 Withlacoochee River near Eva, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMhOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEE MAR APR MAY JUN JUL SEP 

1 55 69 61 68 64 77 68 85 80 68 75 80 
2 56 70 61 72 64 79 63 --- 82 71 76 84 

3 57 69 62 62 63 76 63 89 79 62 75 81 
4 56 68 62 67 64 76 65 87 80 75 75 71 
5 57 68 62 69 68 76 63 91 82 69 75 81 

6 59 67 61 69 65 75 64 89 82 --- 77 84 
7 59 66 66 69 71 72 81 89 82 70 76 64 

8 60 64 64 69 70 77 66 --- 44 --- 68 68 
9 62 65 64 69 71 76 66 97 86 68 80 70 

10 63 64 65 69 75 75 65 98 78 78 79 81 

11 64 63 67 69 76 77 63 95 66 69 80 73 
12 63 63 66 69 78 73 65 ln2 71 69 80 68 

13 65 62 65 68 --- 74 69 99 76 79 08 

14 65 63 66 68 77 --- 66 100 78 77 71 
15 65 66 65 67 76 72 64 91 77 79 72 

16 64 65 69 68 77 72 68 87 76 78 71 
17 65 67 70 67 86 72 68 87 77 74 
18 65 66 69 67 78 73 7n 87 --- 80 73 

19 64 67 73 66 77 74 67 86 73 71 77 74 
20 66 65 71 67 76 73 69 85 71 77 75 

21 
22 

66 
66 

65 
65 

73 
72 

66 
66 

77 
77 

73 
72 

70 
69 

86 
HP 

73 
72 

75 
73 

78 
.,1 

74 
75 

23 67 66 72 66 78 72 72 87 66 73 83 75 

24 68 64 91 66 76 71 73 81 --- 72 83 75 
25 68 65 95 67 77 69 75 91 73 78 79 75 

26 67 66 76 66 76 68 79 81 36 75 8.4 77 

27 69 63 77 65 75 68 79 77 74 74 79 78 

28 68 64 --- 66 75 68 86 75 72 77 71 78 

29 
30 

67 
66 

64 
65 76 

66 
65 

--- 67 
75 

RI 
82 

77 
75 

73 
74 

74 
74 

83 
74 

76 
78 

31 66 --- 66 67 75 --- --- A3 ---

MONTH 63 65 69 67 74 73 76 87 76 76 75 

YEAR 72 



101 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER BASIN 

02311500 Withlacoochee River near Dade City, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28°21'08", long 82°07'34", in SE quarter sec.32, T.24 S., R.22 E., Pasco County, at gaging station near left bank on 
downstream side of Lanier Bridge on River Road, 4 miles east of Dade City, and 110 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--390 square miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: July 1966 to current year. 
Water temperatures: July 1966 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 259 micromhos May 31, 1967; minimum daily, 45 micromhos 
Sept. 17, 18, 1968. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 34°C July 9, 1969; minimum, 7°C Dec. 18, 1968. 

REMARKS: Extremes not reported for current water year - less than 80 percent of data available. 

WATER 

DAY 

TEMPERATURE 

OCT 

(DEG. C) 

NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY 
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

26.5 
27.0 
26.0 
26.5 
25.5 

23.5 
23.0 
23.0 
22.5 
19.0 

14.0 
15.0 
13.0 
12.0 
13.5 

18.5 
15.5 
14.5 
15.5 
---

20.0 
19.0 
20.0 

28.5 
24.5 
25.0 
21.0 
21.5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

24.5 
25.0 
23.5 
25.0 
26.0 

15.0 
19.0 
20.0 
16.0 
17.0 

---
14.0 
13.5 
14.0 

24.5 
24.0 
22.0 
18.0 
---

---
20.5 
21.0 
22.5 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

25.5 
26.0 
26.0 
24.0 
24.5 

18.5 
18.0 
15.5 
18.0 
15.0 

12.5 
14.5 
12.5 
---

13.5 

---

24.5 
---

12.0 
16.0 
19.5 
17.5 
12.5 

23.0 
2Z.0 
22.5 
23.0 
---

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

24.5 
24.5 
23.5 
22.0 
24.5 

18.0 
16.5 
20.0 
20.0 
18.0 

15.0 
14.5 
12.5 
14.5 
13.5 

16.5 
19.5 

22.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

24.0 
23.5 
23.5 
23.0 
22.0 

20.0 
15.0 
18.0 
20.0 
20.0 

14.0 
13.5 
14.5 
15.5 
15.0 

23.5 
24.5 
25.0 
24.5 
23.5 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

22.0 
23.0 
23.0 
23.5 
23.5 
23.0 

22.0 
18.5 
20.0 
18.5 
16.5 
---

15.0 
---

13.0 
12.5 
14.0 
15.5 

19.0 
20.0 

25.5 
74.5 
27.0 

MONTH 24.5 19.0 14.0 21.n 

YEAR 20.0 



 

 

102 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER BASIN 

02311500 Withlacoochee River near Dade City, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMMOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB mAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 98 109 208 165 137 
2 98 188 166 145 
3 106 189 167 138 
4 100 110 187 --- 139 
5 90 190 140 

6 92 109 190 137 
7 118 190 175 ---
R 88 121 189 137 143 
9 137 143 

10 90 --- 142 

11 88 175 142 142 
12 91 175 142 142 
13 103 --- 132 143 
14 177 133 144 
15 --- 131 ---

Is --- 11? 161 135 
17 96 130 159 132 
IP 97 130 158 
1 9 101 129 158 
2n --- 127 15P 131 

21 104 128 158 132 
22 105 130 158 132 
23 107 129 158 133 
24 107 12P 156 13o 
25 107 130 , 186 1)5 

26 107 134 196 135 
27 109 129 158 135 
28 110 140 13? 137 
29 111 141 143 
30 111 141 164 
31 112 161 

MONTH 169 141 

YEAR 136 



 
 

  
 

  

 
 

  

 

,

103 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER BASIN 

02313000 Withlacoochee River near Holder, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 28°59'19", long 82°20'59", in NW quarter sec.30, T.17 S., R.20 E., Marion County, at gaging station, near right bank on 
downstream side of bridge on State Highway 200, 4.5 miles northeast of Holder, and 38 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--1,710 square miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: January 1950 to December 1951, October 1962 to current.year. 
Water temperatures: January 1950 to December 1951, October 1962 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 335 micromhos Feb. 12, 13; minimum daily, 198 micromhos Sep. 15. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 29°C on several days during June and July; minimum, 10°C Jan. 21, 22. 

Period of record: Dissolved solids (1950-51): Maximum, 275 mg/1 July 11-20, 1950; minimum, 119 mg/1 Sept. 21-30, 1950. 
Hardness (1950-51): Maximum 191 mg/1 July 11-20, 1950; minimum, 63 mg/1 Sept. 21-30, 1950. 
Specific conductance Maximum daily, 575 micromhos Aug. 9, 1963; minimum daily, 120 micromhos Aug. 29, 1968. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 33°C July 17, 1950; minimum, 5°C Jan. 10, 1970. 

WATER TEmPEPATUki-: (!1(1. c) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT 1,JV "-C J4m F,H MAR APR mAY JUN JUL AO6 95p 

1 
2 

es.", 
24.0 

23.1 
"2.0 

17." 
19.0 

1,.0 
14.o 

16.0 
15.n 

27.0 
23.0 

10.11 
190 

25.0 
24.0 

25.0 
25.0 

27.0 
28.0 

28.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 

3 
4 
S 

24.s 
?!,.0 
25.0 

e2.1 
21.1 
17.' 

1'.6 
1',1 
17.0 

15.0 
15.0 
17.0 

15.n 
17.o 
18.0 

22.o 
16.0 
1..o 

19.0 
16.0 
19.11 

24.0 
27.0 
16.0 

26.0 
27.0 
27.0 

28.0 
27.0 
26.0 

28.0 
28.0 
76.0 

27.0 
27.0 
28.0 

h 
7 
. 
9 
10 

?5.n 
750, 
Ps-, 
?5,0 
2',.1 

15.o 
1 i, . 0 
17." 
1/.0 
1,,., 

17.0 
1-.0 

16.n 
1/.0 

10.0 
1. 
17., 
19., 
i.-.,• 

18.0 
21'." 
1,,., 
1'.1 
I', 

16.0 
1,1.1 

1',.0 

14.0 
17.0 
16.n 
1/.0 
18.0 

22.0 
23.0 
24.0 
2'.0 
7,,.0 

27.0 
28.0 
75.0 
"7.0 
240 

27.0 
27.0 
20.0 
2/.0 
26.0 

27.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
77.0 

26.0 
---
27.0 
26.0 
25.0 

11 
12 

26.0 
2).0 

19.;.0 
19.1 

I7.11 
1 -1.11 

1-. 1 
10.1 

11.1, 
13.0 

17.0 
17.o 

1-.0 
20.0 

25.0 
261.0 

2..9 
26.0 

28.0 
28.0 

?7.0 
27.0 

26.0 
27.0 

13 
14 
15 

29.o 
?',.0 
25.5 

14.0 
19. 
20.0 

l',.f 
17.0 
15.0 

19.0 
1..0 
19.n 

14.“ 
11.1, 
12.11 

16.0 
19.0 
2a.0 

1..0 
20.0 
?1.o 

75.0 
26.0 
26.9 

26.0 
25.0 
74.9 

26.0 
280 
26.0 

27.0 
26.0 
27.0 

26.0 
25.0 
75.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

22.0 
706.0 
23.0 
23.0 
23.0 

17.11 
1 -,./ 
14.0 
14.6 
18.0 

19.0 
1k.0 
16.0 
16.0 
16.0 

1/., 
16 .11 
1-.0 
15.0 
11.0 

11.1' 
13.1 
1-.0 
P-,., 
16.0 

22.0 
29.0 
10.0 
19.1 
1P.v 

22.0 
22.0 
?).1 
',J.,' 
24.0 

2-.0 
24.0 
75.0 
r'-.0 
26.0 

29.0 
29.0 
29.0 
9.0 
27.0 

2..0 
79.0 
29.0 
26.0 
26.0 

2.9 
75.0 
75.0 
26.0 
27.1) 

25.0 
26.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

21.0 
24.0 
23.0 
23.0 
24.0 

17.0 
17.0 
1 6.0 
15.0 
12.0 

17.0 
1/.0 
1-.0 
20.0 
10.0 

11.11 
10.0 
12.0 
16.0 
18.0 

10.,, 
20.0 
)0.0 
1.0., 
19.11 

15.0 
16.1 
1,.0 
19.0 
19.,. 

24.0 
24.0 
25,7 
,,,,0 
24.(1 

75.0 
20.0 
750 
2,.0 
76.0 

)4.0 
/0.0 
28.0 
?7.0 
27.0 

29.0 
24.0 
27.9 
27.0 
27.0 

28.0 
---
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
28.0 

26 
27 

23.n 
22.0 

13.0 
14.0 

15.0 
15.0 

15.n 
16.0 

19.0 
21.0 

20.0 
10.0 

23.0 
2o.0 

7.11 
,5.0 

27.0 
26.0 

27.0 
20.0 

29.0 
28.0 

26.0 
26.0 

28 23.0 15.0 14.0 14.0 22.0 14.0 25.0 26.0 27.0 28.9 26.0 ---
29 
30 

23.0 
23.0 

16.0 
16.0 

1.0 
15.0 

13.0 
14.0 

--- 19.0 
18.0 

75.5 
26.0 

27.0 
78.0 

;,8.0 
28.0 

280 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 

25.0 
24.0 

31 23.n --- lu.0 16.5 17.0 --- 25.0 --- 28.0 27.0 ---

MONTH 24.0 17.n 17.0 15.5 16.0 16.5 21.0 24.5 27.5 27.5 27.0 26.5 

YEAR 22.0 



104 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER BASIN 

02313000 Withlacoochee River near Holder, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (NICROMHOS AT PS DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV UEC JAN FEB MA8 APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

281 
288 
289 
291 
281 

264 
278 
212 
270 
274 

302 
303 
3(14 
305 
3n6 

310 
311 
308 
307 
307 

327 
330 
330 
330 
327 

296 
295 
295 
298 
300 

309 
305 
308 
308 
308 

298 
295 
297 
298 
297 

2e0 
280 
?82 
271 
278 

275 
298 
282 
250 
288 

295 
330 
330 
310 
300 

240 
238 
228 
230 
221 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

280 
282 
281 
280 
281 

273 
275 
275 
283 
276 

3o6 
307 
3n7 
309 
310 

311 
319 
320 
3e2 
322 

324 
325 
305 
300 
307 

302 
304 
---

305 

303 
306 
311 
308 
316 

292 
292 
288 
288 
285 

280 
278 
278 
276 
275 

292 
300 
302 
310 
305 

300 
315 
31u 
320 
315 

221 
---
220 
217 
211 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

282 
283 
283 
281 
28n 

277 
280 
281 
286 
2d6 

310 
307 
307 
310 
310 

322 
328 
330 
332 
332 

323 
335 
335 
330 
330 

304 
3n5 
308 
305 
308 

325 
327 
325 
321 
317 

286 
285 
281 
280 
274 

272 
270 
278 
270 
280 

300 
298 
293 
292 
29n 

330 
3211 
320 
309 
294 

202 
202 
200 
200 
198 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

280 
281 
281 
280 
279 

286 
288 
269 
289 
289 

310 
318 
341 
307 
309 

334 
334 
333 
332 
331 

325 
320 
316 
310 
307 

302 
305 
302 
305 
305 

316 
315 
314 
311 
315 

271 
277 
280 
28n 
280 

271 
276 
275 
276 
277 

290 
290 
300 
291 
292 

278 
240 
276 
271 
270 

20n 
2u4 
208 
210 
210 

21 
22 

278 
279 

289 
294 

313 
313 

329 
329 

305 
305 

308 
312 

306 
308 

280 
282 

278 
275 

289 
285 

270 
---

210 
210 

23 
24 
25 

279 
278 
278 

291 
292 
292 

312 
304 
311 

326 
324 
32? 

302 
300 
299 

314 
315 
314 

305 
304 
301 

282 
289 
287 

276 
271 
274 

292 
309 
299 

269 
262 
260 

215 
217 
216 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

278 
280 
281 
278 
281 

291 
293 
291 
292 
294 

310 
304 
306 
307 
308 

322 
322 
320 
318 
320 

303 
300 
298 
---

312 
314 
31? 
315 
308 

3n2 
301 
3n3 
301 
299 

288 
287 
287 
285 
285 

272 
275 
276 
274 
269 

295 
292 
291 
291 
286 

248 
269 
245 
245 
248 

216 
215 
---
215 
214 

31 282 --- 309 321 310 --- 275 --- 288 247 ---

MONTH 281 284 309 323 316 3n6 310 285 275 293 287 214 

YEAR 291 



105 09G WITRLACOOCHEE RIVER BASIN 

02313230 Withlacoochee River at Inglis Dam, near Dunnellon, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°00'36", long 82°37'00", in SW quarter sec.8, T.17 S., R.17 E., Levy County, near upstream end of right wall of lock 
in abandoned forebay of power house on Inglis Dam, 9.8 miles west of Dunnellon. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--2,000 sq mi, approximately. 

RECORDS AVAILABLE.--Chemical analyses: March 1963 to January 1964, May 1967 to current year. 
Water temperatures: November 1970 to current year. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT 
s 

NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

20.0 
24.0 
---

15.0 15.0 ---
---

26.5 
---

30.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

14.5 15.0 

26.0 30.0 

26.5 
- -

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 13.5 17.5 

25.0 

26.5 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

19.0 

16.0 
- - -

25.5 
26.0 

27.0 

26.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

18.5 

14.5 

18.0 

26.0 

26.5 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

16.5 

16.0 

19.0 

26.5 

25.5 

MONTH 

YEAR 21.5 



106 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER BASIN 

02313230 Withlacoochee River at Inglis Dam, near Dunnellon, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

219 
214 
---

242 
---

270 
--- ---

220 
---

198 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

242 270 

181 212 

— — — 
238 
— — 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 240 250 

208 

230 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

219 
--- ---

247 
---

211 
178 

232 
---

225 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

---
216 
--- ---

271 

---
252 
---

212 

---
238 
---

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

212 

250 

— — — 
252 

265 

220 

MONTH 

YEAR 230 
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02313231 Withlacoochee River below Inglis Dam, near Dunnellon, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°00'36", long 82°37'01", in SW quarter sec.8, T.17 S., R.17 E., Levy County, near left bank 1500 ft downstream from 
Inglis Dam, 9.8 miles west of Dunnellon. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--2,020 square miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical naalyses: March 1963 to January 1964, May 1966 to May 1967, January 1969 to current year. 
Water temperatures: November 1970 to current year. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

2 
3 
4 
5 

24.0 
24.0 

15.0 15.5 

26.5 
29.0 

6 

8 
9 
10 

14.5 15.0 

20.0 29.5 

26.5 

11 
12 
13 
14 
IS 13.5 17.5 

25.5 

27.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

20.0 

16.0 25.0 
25.0 

27.0 

26.5 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

19.0 

15.0 

18.0 

26.0 

27.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

10.5 

15.5 

19.0 

26.5 

26.0 

MONTH 

YEAR 21.5 
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02313231 Withlacoochee River Below Inglis Dam, near Dunnellon, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (mIcROmH05 AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

225 
213 
---

242 
---

272 
--- ---

224 
---

240 
---

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

---
242 
—__ 

---
272 
---

200 
---
222 

240 
---

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 242 250 

220 

234 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

228 
--- ---

254 
___ 

---
220 
---

195 
248 
---

228 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

215 

275 

255 

211 

238 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

210 

260 

250 

250 

— — — 
230 

MONTH 

YEAR 236 
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02313236 Cross-Florida Barge Canal above Inglis Lock, near Inglis, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°01'31", long 82°36'42", in SW quarter sec.5, T.17 S., R.17 E., Levy County, at upstream side of Inglis Lock, 0.8 mile 
downstream from Lake Rousseau and 3.2 miles east of Inglis. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--Indeterminate. 

RECORDS AVAILABLE.--Chemical analyses: November 1969 to current year. 
Water temperatures: November 1970 to current year. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C> t ,,ATEk YEAR OCTO8E4 1970 TO 5EPTF6E:-, 1•171 

DAY OCT '0V DEC JAM rEH MAW APP ,AY JON JUL 

1 
2 19.0 25.w 
3 15.o 22.o 
4 22.o 
5 27..• 

7 It., 

9 17.0 
10 15.5 

11 20.0 
12 
13 180 
14 21. 
15 26.0 

16 18.0 
17 14.0 20.0 
18 
14 

17.0 
77. 

7/.0 

20 17.0 

21 78.0 
22 
23 18.5 
24 15.5 18.0 
25 15.0 

26 27.0 
7 17.0 
28 25.0 
29 
10 
31 18.o 

MONTH 

YEAR MAX 28.0 MIN 14.0 MEAN 21.5 



 

110 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER BASIN 

02313236 Cross-Florida Barge Canal above Inglis Lock, near Inglis, Fla. 

SPECIFIC CONDUCTANCE (MICRO,HOS/Cm AT 2'S DEG. C) 9 9ATF.• YEAt,OCTfl 1Q71) TO tiEPT6,,...4 1.171 

DAY C f NOV IWC jialA mak 1,,Pq rAAY „ION .1l)L 

1.44 

3 2.1 cni 
265 

61,4 262 
2,4? 

315 
5 

9 ?Co 
10 255 

11 245 
12 197 

13 
14 e50 

lb ,?n3 
17 315 ?sr, 

255 
19 15, 
70 27'5 

r?s4.21 
2? 
23 319 
24 290 
?5 264 27-

26 
27 275 

29 
34 262 
31 25o 

mONTH 

YEAR MAX 315 MIN 1.48 MEAN 259 
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02313251 Withlacoochee River Bypass Channel below structure, near Inglis, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat. 29°01'15", long 82°38'20", in NE quarter sec.12, T.17 S., R.16 E., Levy County, at downstream side.of control structure, 
0.1 miles upstream from Withlacoochee River and 2.0 miles east of Inglis. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--Indeterminate. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: September 1969 to current year. 
Water temperatures: November 1970 to current year. 

WATER TEmPFRATUNE (DEG. C) . uATErt YEA. OCTOBFM 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

OAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FF9 MAW APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SF0 

2 19.1 ?6.0 ...-
3 1ti.5 22.5 2P.r, 
4 22.0 28.5 
S ,o.r, 

6 18.0 
7 18.o ---
H 27.0 
9 18.0 
10 16.0 17.6 

11 20.0 28.o 
12 ?7.o -7-
13 19.0 
14 ??.n 27.0 

16 19.0 
17 14.0 20.0 
18 17.0 
19 ?7.n 27.0 
20 

21 26.0 
22 27.0 
23 18.5 
24 16.0 19.0 ---
2S 16.0 27.5 

26 
27 
2,4 
29 

18.o 
25.n 

27.n 

26.0 
30 
31 20.0 

mONTH 

YEAR MAX 28.5 MIN 14.0 ,MEAN 21.5 
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02313251 Withlacoochee River Bypass Channel below structure, near Inglis, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (mICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

---
284 
___ 

___ 
376 
---

---
370 
---

---
294 
--- ---

25n 

--_ 
216 
---

295 
300 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

---
329 

262 
---

262 300 

---
288 

270 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

334 

321 
290 

238 
261 

240 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

286 

262 

318 

320 290 

242 
297 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 357 

286 
348 270 

268 

270 

226 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

265 

271 

272 

238 

253 

2o1 

MONTH 

YEAR 285 



 

 

 

.

0

11309J SUWANNEE RIVER BASIN 

02319000 Withlacoochee River near Pinetta, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 30°35'43", long 83°15'35", in NW quarter sec. 7, T.2 N., R.11 E., Madison County, at gaging station on right bank 30 feet 
downstream from highway bridge, 0.1 mile downstream from small tributary, 0.3 mile west of Bellville, 5.6 miles east of Pinetta, and 
22 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--2,120 square miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: November 1962 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1963 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 316 micromhos Oct. 19; minimum daily, 40 micromhos on several days 
during May. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 28°C on Sept. 2; minimum, 8°C Feb. 8, 17. 

Period off record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 510 micromhos Nov. 27, 28, 30, 1968; minimum daily, 18 micromhos Dec. 10, 
1964. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 34°C Aug. 17, 1968; minimum, 2°C Mar. 29, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (OEG. C) WATER YEAR 0CT0BER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV UEC JAN FEb MAk APR MAY JUN JuL AUG SEP 

14.0 23.0 24.0 21.0 26.51 22.0 21.0 1..0 12.0 ---
23.0 23.0 25.02 22.0 21.5 14.0 14.0 17.-0 5 22;:: 

3 23.0 16.0 13.0 111. 17.0 19.0 19.00 0.0 P5.5 25.0 
4 22.0 16.0 12.0 10.0 18.0 153:g 22.0 ?6.0 25.5 26.0 
5 22.0 15.0 14.0 12.5 13.0 17.5 14.0 18.0 25.0 26.0 

6 21.0 16.0 16.0 14.0 15.0 14.0 13.5 18.0 19.0 75.0 
7 22.0 18.0 14.0 11.0 13.0 13.0 11.0 18.0 25.5 25.5 0 

8 23.0 18.0 15.0 14.0 8.0 14.0 10.0 16.0 25.0 5 
9 23.0 17.5 13.0 11.0 12.0 10.0 10 19.0 19.0 iE 26.0 26E000 
10 22.0 16.0 13.0 13.5 10.0 11.0 .0 25.0 26.0 !756...0 

11 24.0 17.0 15.0 11.0 11.0 11:: 16.0 21.5 26.0 
12 22.0 18.0 17.0 13.5 10.0 13.0 19.. 21Z:00 2641.:0 19.0 
13 24.0 18.0 14.0 11.0 0 11.0 146.: 19.0 5 26.0 11ii 
14 22.0 16.0 16.0 13.0 8.0 14.0 --- 20.0 ;:..) 24.0 25.0 5 
15 24.0 18.0 15.0 11.5 9.0 11.0 14.0 22.0 ---24.0 23.0 F5... 

24.0 
17 22.0 17.0 16.0 12.0 8.0 10.0 18.0 19.0 7::g 24.0 
16 22.0 17.0 15.0 12.5 10.0 13.5 19.0 20.0 19.0 20.0 

18 21.0 17.0 13.0 13.0 9.0 15.5 I8.n 21. ;6:(5) 21.0 19.0 ;2:g 
19 22.0 16.0 15.0 11.0 11.0 13.0 16.0 22.0 26.0 19.0 19.0 26.5 
20 220) 15.0 15.5 11.5 11.0 15.0 21.0 19.0 25.0 21.0 

9.5 9.5 21.0 19.0 22.0 25.0 20.0 2243:50 
22 22.0 16.0 15.0 11.0 14.0 12:(5.) 20.5 26.0 23.5 27.0 20.0 
23 20.0 17.0 13.0 12.0 14.0 17.0 ;21:g 

21 22.0 15.0 13.0 

25.5 
24 23.0 16.0 17.5 10.0 10.0 1!:.. 0 2 25.0 21.00 27.5 g:7) 
25 22.0 17.0 16.0 12.0 13.0 11.0 23.5 g:: 25.0 25) 24.0 

26 20.0 16.0 15.0 11.0 15.0 16.0 20.0 24.0 24.0 26.0 
27 22.0 13.0 17.0 12.0 15.0 14.0 22.0 T ..g. 27.0 24.0 25.0 
28 21.0 15.0 14.0 (1 16.0 14.0 22.0 23.0 20.0 20.0 ;2i.. 
29 21.0 14.0 12.0 11.0 13.0 24.0 --- 25.5 

.0 
f::: 

30 22.0 13.0 13.0 13.0 13.5 22.0 22.5 19.0 ;::g ;6:00 
114.:..5.31 21.0 --- 12.0 11.0 .. --- l'3.0 --- 2?.0 20.0 

40 NTH 22.0 16.5 14.5 12.0 11.5 13.5 17.0 20.5 23.0 23.5 23.5 24.5 

YEAR 18.5 



114 09J SUWANNEE RIVER BASIN 

02319000 Withlacoochee River near Pinetta, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (mIcROm6105 AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FE8 MAN APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 226 29n 292 210 130 77 45 177 142 93 98 60 
2 199 290 289 205 133 76 44 104 144 94 78 50 
3 191 290 291 202 131 76 41 105 141 91 79 51 
4 190 290 296 202 133 76 43 1.5 143 93 77 50 
5 267 208 294 146 132 76 41 1n5 180 1.5 77 49 

6 265 208 293 148 131 6o 42 44 230 115 64 45 
7 269 208 294 146 13, 66 59 44 18o 115 65 45 
8 265 208 310 148 132 66 59 44 180 110 64 45 
9 269 226 310 111 129 66 56 45 179 61 64 45 
10 269 229 311 110 64 56 56 39 218 69 56 45 

11 278 229 307 111 65 62 66 40 215 62 56 71 
12 280 228 312 111 66 57 66 40 215 61 56 71 
13 288 265 312 84 63 57 66 41 215 41 55 71 
14 285 265 312 83 02 57 --- 40 230 39 68 71 
15 298 265 312 84 60 56 66 4o 230 39 68 71 

16 299 255 314 04 61 56 75 4? 230 40 70 123 
17 309 278 315 96 61 56 77 40 230 44 66 115 
18 301 278 315 97 54 62 74 44 20? 44 68 115 
19 316 27F 315 96 54 62 73 41 200 40 69 117 
20 298 279 275 97 50 63 126 40 200 44 69 171 

21 295 278 274 95 93 63 73 13P 2n0 56 71 168 
22 295 275 277 92 64 61 124 55 105 56 104 180 
23 295 278 274 94 63 60 125 54 109 57 103 199 
24 295 278 289 96 62 58 150 54 104 54 102 198 
25 269 265 286 106 62 60 153 54 59 80 102 200 

26 265 265 286 106 77 65 153 72 106 78 102 198 
27 --- 267 285 107 77 65 152 73 77 73 1u3 223 
28 269 279 294 106 78 65 182 71 75 73 64 224 
29 295 279 294 130 --- 65 181 --- 76 62 63 223 
30 295 279 292 132 43 183 109 75 81 64 229 
31 298 --- 296 130 45 --- 117 --- 83 65 ---

MONTH 274 260 297 122 86 63 91 67 163 70 75 117 

YEAR 141 



115 09J SUWANNEE RIVER BASIN 

02320500 Suwannee River at Branford, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°57'20", long 82°55'40", in NE quarter sec. 20, T.6 S., R.14 E., Suwannee County, at gaging station near left bank on 
upstream side of bridge on U. S. Highways 27 and 129 at Branford and 10.8 miles upstream from Santa Fe River. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--7,740 square miles, approximately, includes part of water shed in Okefenokee Swamp which is indeterminate. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: January 1954 to September 1957, October 1962 to current year. 
Water temperatures: January 1954 to September 1957, October 1962 to current Year. 

EXTREMES.--Current Year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 304 micromhos Dec. 22, 28; minimum daily, 46 micromhos Sep. 7. 
Color: Maximum daily, 280 color units on several days during Sept.; minimum daily, 10 color units June 16, 17, 18, 21. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 28°C July 15, 16, 20, 30; minimum, 11.5°C Feb. 16. 

Period of Record: Dissolved solids (1954-57): Maximum, 224 mg/1 Aug. 11-20 and Dec. 11-20, 1954; minimum, 74 mg/1 
May 11-20, 1956 and Apr. 1-10, 1957. 

Hardness (1954-57): Maximum, 177 mg/1 Dec. 11-20, 1954 and Jan. 1-10, 11-20, 1955; minimum, 18 mg/1 June 11-20, 1957. 
Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 435 micromhos Dec. 13, 1954; minimum daily, 25 micromhos Dec. 13, 1964. 
Color (1967 to current year): Maximum daily, 320 color units on several days during Sept. 1969 and Aug., Sep. 1970; 

minimum, 5 color units on Nov. 5, 14, 1968. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 30°C on several days during July and August 1968; minimum, 7°C Jan. 30 and Feb. 3, 4, 1966. 

WATER TEmPERATURE (DOG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1P71 

DAY OCT r,g)V J,,1 FF5 MAP APP MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 23.0 22.0 19.0 16.5 16.0 19.n 17.0 23.0 24.0 27.0 25.0 27.0 
2 25.0 21.5 20•0 16.5 --- 20.0 17.5 27.0 24.0 27.0 25.0 26.0 
3 23.0 21.0 20.0 17.0 17.0 20.0 17.0 77.0 24.5 26.5 ?5.0 26.0 
4 24.0 21.0 20.0 19.0 17.0 18.0 17.0 21.0 25.0 26.0 27.0 26.0 
5 23.5 18.5 19.0 20.0 15.5 18.0 17.0 21.0 25.0 27.0 26.0 26.0 

6 
7 

24.0 
24.0 

19.0 
19.0 

19.0 
17.5 

19.0 
18.5 

18.5 
19.0 

15.0 
17.5 

17.3 
16.0 

71.0 
22.0 

2,0 
25.0 

26.0 
28.0 

26.0 
?6.0 

26.0 
26.0 

8 24.0 19.5 18.0 15.0 19.0 16.0 16.0 72.0 24.5 27.5 27.0 26.0 
9 24.n 20.0 19.0 17.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 21.5 25.0 2.6.5 27.0 26.0 
10 24.0 21.0 19.0 16.5 15.0 16.0 17.0 22.0 :29.0 27.0 26.0 26.0 

11 24.0 20.0 20.0 17.0 14.0 16.0 15.o 27.5 25.0 28.0 --- 26.0 
12 24.0 01.0 20.0 17.0 14.n 16.0 18.0 23.0 25.9 27.4 27.0 26.0 
13 24.0 21.0 20.0 17.0 13.0 16.0 19.o 73.0 29.0 27.0 27.0 29.0 
14 26.0 20.0 19.5 18.0 12.0 16.0 19.0 73.0 90.0 18.0 26.0 ---
15 24.0 20.0 18.0 17.0 12.o 17.0 19.0 23.0 26.0 28.0 25.5 26.0 

16 24.n 19.0 20.0 15.0 11.5 17.0 20.0 22.5 26.0 28.0 25.5 25.0 
17 23.0 18.0 19.0 14.5 12.0 17.0 20.0 23.0 26.0 27.0 25.0 25.0 
18 22.0 20.0 19.0 16.0 12.0 17.0 21.0 27.5 76.0 27.5 25.5 24.0 
19 22.5 18.5 18.5 14.0 13.0 17.0 21.0 23.0 29.5 27.5 25.5 25.0 
20 23.0 19.0 19.0 12.0 13.0 16.0 21.0 23.0 25.5 28.0 26.0 24.5 

21 23.5 19.5 19.0 15.0 16.5 22.0 24.0 26.0 27.0 26.0 25.0 
22 23.0 20.0 19.5 15.0 16.0 17.0 22.0 24.0 27.0 26.0 25.0 
23 24.0 19.5 21.0 14.0 15.0 18.0 18.0 74.0 27.0 26.0 25.0 
24 23.0 15.0 71.0 15.0 17.5 --- 24.0 26.0 26.0 25.0 
25 23.0 15.5 20.0 16.0 16.0 18.0 22.5 74.0 26.n 75.5 26.0 24.0 

26 23.0 16.0 18.0 16.5 18.0 19.0 73.5 24.0 29.0 25.5 26.0 24.0 
27 22.0 20.0 16.0 15.0 18.5 17.5 24.0 24.0 29.0 25.5 25.5 24.0 
28 22.0 19.0 16.5 14.5 19.0 18.0 24.0 24.0 25.0 25.5 25.0 25.0 
29 23.0 19.0 17.0 15.0 --- 18.5 --- 24.0 27.0 25.0 25.5 24.0 
30 23.0 19.0 17.0 16.0 16.5 23.5 24.0 27.5 28.0 25.5 23.0 
31 23.0 --- 15.0 10.0 16.5 --- 23.5 --- 25.0 --- ---

MONTH 23.5 19.5 19.0 16.5 15.5 17.5 19.5 23.0 25.5 26.5 26.0 25.0 

YEAR 21.5 
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02320500 Suwannee River at Branford, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (mIOROmHOS AT 25 086. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT 00v oEC jet., FE8 mAR APR MAY JJN JUL A00 SEP 

1 
2 

254 
258 

287 
785 

288 
286 

291 
268 

141 
---

116 
123 

82 
75 

258 
263 

238 
228 

236 
242 

142 
140 

61 
60 

3 259 275 266 286 2.7 125 71 P42 237 ?4n 122 54 

4 
5 

265 
26? 

273 
272 

292 
291 

261 
274 

206 
2j9 

126 
125 

69 
68 

)60 
III 

244 
253 

243 
230 

104 
95 

51 
49 

6 265 270 291 255 215 124 44 26. 736 85 49 

7 
8 
9 

270 
27? 
275 

267 
265 
260 

245 
245 
293 

256 
250 
213 

216 
210 
211 

123 
122 
113 

7? 
76 
82 

70 
63 
61 

262 
268 
271 

215 
2u2 
170 

77 
66 
69 

46 
46 
49 

10 280 255 294 219 181 337 91 59 271 154 55 51 

11 
12 

279 
28n 

254 
255 

297 
?96 

193 
178 

120 
100 

100 
95 

103 
lln 

56 
,.7 

276 
260 

133 
117 

---
62 

53 
57 

13 2k2 257 295 158 94 93 113 59 230 95 73 63 
14 288 260 299 146 88 9? 116 67 281 64 76 ---

15 290 262 298 142 84 93 12^ n7 288 79 89 90 

16 
17 

290 
290 

261 
263 

301 
299 

138 
136 

77 
77 

k8 
86 

127 
135 

66 
65 

2(19 
280 

75 
76 

95 
92 

85 
97 

18 280 266 298 135 73 67 147 63 290 82 96 104 

19 292 267 299 135 70 82 158 65 281 93 91 112 
20 290 206 300 137 69 78 174 7n 287 95 85 110 

21 
22 

295 
295 

755 
2o5 

298 
304 

---
134 

69 
7'2 

80 
82 

187 
195 

76 
87 

2H4 100 
111 

81 
•(4 

136 
145 

23 296 265 299 136 76 85 200 105 138 84 155 

24 299 264 3n2 --- 84 92 --- 171 149 87 168 
25 293 267 303 145 93 102 224 132 258 165 88 178 

26 298 268 301 147 100 llu 234 141 245 163 92 184 

27 292 269 301 154 106 117 242 159 245 153 90 194 
28 292 ?67 304 167 111 124 247 17n 239 158 69 202 
29 296 270 300 170 --- 114 --- 148 230 147 85 204 
30 297 271 298 178 100 243 198 208 150 76 214 

31 246 --- 295 144 91 --- ?lu --- 150 65 ---

MONTH 263 266 p47 191 126 111 13/ 116 263 151 86 106 

YEAR 172 

COLOR (PLATINUM—c04ALT (061T5) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN E.8 MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG 56.1., 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 

70 
7r 
7n 
tu 
70 

25 
30 
35 
35 
4n 

30 
30 
30 
30 
10 

In 
20 
30 
30 
30 

100 

45 
60 
30 

100 
120 
17+) 
100 
100 

100 
121 
100 
100 
100 

40 
20 
50 
80 

1?)) 

6n 
60 
50 
50 
in 

31 
40 
40 
40 
60 

150 
160 
150 
210 
180 

?40 
240 
240 
240 
240 

6 
7 

50 
50 

35 
4n 

30 
20 

40 
4n 

60 
5n 

120 
100 

100 
100 

140 
120 

40 
30 

80 
60 

180 
210 

240 
240 

8 50 50 20 40 50 120 100 140 40 80• 180 280 

9 

10 
50 
50 

50 
40 

20 
20 

50 
60 

50 
30 

120 
120 

100 
100 

140 
140 

30 
30 

140 
160 

160 
180 

740 
280 

11 
12 
13 

50 
50 
50 

50 
40 
40 

20 
20 
20 

80 
100 

80 

75 
110 
110 

12u 
120 
100 

100 
100 
lon 

160 
140 
160 

20 
20 
20 

160 
160 
200 

---
150 
180 

280 
240 
780 

14 

15 
40 
40 

45 
40 

20 
2o 

90 
100 

90 
110 

100 
100 

100 
90 

14n 
160 

20 
20 

700 
160 

210 
210 

---
280 

16 
17 

40 
30 

40 
35 

20 
20 

100 
100 

75 
120 

100 
100 

90 
go 

140 
150 

10 
10 

160 
160 

240 
180 

280 
280 

18 
19 
20 

30 
30 
30 

40 
35 
40 

20 
20 
20 

100 
100 

80 

Ilo 
120 
90 

100 
120 
100 

90 
BO 
70 

160 
160 
140 

10 
20 
20 

200 
160 
160 

180 
180 
180 

260 
240 
240 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

30 
20 
30 
30 
30 

35 
40 
40 
35 
35 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 

60 
80 

80 

75 
9n 
77 
7S 

100 

100 
12u 
100 
120 
100 

70 
60 
80 

---
7c 

160 
140 
140 
120 
170 

10 

---
40 

140 
160 
140 
160 
14(1 

180 
210 
210 
180 
180 

200 
240 
240 
200 
200 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

30 
40 
30 
30 
30 
20 

35 
35 
40 
35 
35 

___ 

20 
20 
20 
20 
30 
20 

80 
80 
80 
80 
80 
el 

100 
90 
75 

120 
80 

100 
120 
120 
12o 

50 
50 
50 

---
50 

---

14n 
100 
100 
100 
100 
00 

30 
30 
30 
40 
30 
--

160 
160 
160 
160 
200 
200 

180 
210 
240 
240 
210 
210 

200 
200 
200 
160 
160 
---

MONTH 41 36 22 70 so 110 85 120 30 14n 190 240 

YEAR 95 
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02321500 Santa Fe River at Worthington Springs, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 29°55'18", long 82°25'35", in SE quarter sec. 32, T.6 S., R.19 E., Alachua County, at gaging station near center of span 
on downstream side of bridge on State Highway 121, 0.5 mile south of Worthington Springs, and 0.8 mile downstream from New River. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--582 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: July 1957 to September 1960, October 1963 to current year. 
Water temperatures: July 1957 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 240 micromhos June 9; minimum daily, 42 micromhos Aug. 16. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 28.5°C July 31; minimum 7°C Jan. 20, 21. 

Period of record: Dissolved solids (1957-60): Maximum, 124 mg/1 July 21-31, 1960; minimum, 53 mg/1 Mar. 18-22, 1960. 
Hardness (1957-60): Maximum, 40 mg/1 Dec. 1959 and June 11-20, 1960; minimum, 12 mg/1 Mar. 18-22, 1960. 
Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 240 micromhos June 9, 1971; minimum daily, 31 micromhos Aug. 31, 1968, Feb. 5, 

Mar. 30, 31, 1970. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 32°C July 7, 1962, minimum 4°C Feb. 19, 1958. 

WATER TEmPERATURF (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV UEC JAN FEB MAR APR JUL AUG SEP 

1 22.0 20.5 15.0 11.0 14.0 21.0 15.0 2::: 24.5 2 27.5jUN 26.5 
2 22.0 20.0 15.5 11).9 11.0 22. 17.0 21.5 24.0 27.0 
3 22.0 19.0 15.0 11.5 14.0 21.0 17.0 22.0 25.0 22::00 26.5
4 23.0 17.0 14.5 14.5 15.0 19.0 27.0 12))).(:1 27.0
5 22.0 17.0 14.0 l',':(5) 14.0 18.0 70 76.0 

6 22.0 19.0 13.0 14.0 160 14.0 116.! 21.0 
7 22.0 16.0 11.5 13.0 --- 150 23.5 ;7:: ;6:.5: 
8 23.0 15.5923.51?.0 13.0 17.5 1153:(5) --- ;--.:710 

24.0 15.0 14.5 2 12.0 24.5 ?6.0 .- :119.0 26 0 :::10 
10 24.0 17.0 14.0 12.5 9.5 13.0 17.0 ?4.5 25.5 26.5 25.0 

11 24.0 17.0 14.0 14.0 9.0 14.0 --- 25.5 ,25.0 270 25.5 
12 24.0 16.0 15.0 15.0 13.0 17.5 24.5 '5.0 27.0 25.5 
13 24.0 16,0 16.5 18.0 12.0 11'4:: 20.0 24.0 26.5 
14 25.0 17.5 14.0 15.5 10.0 18.0 19.0 23.5 27.0 :
15 24.0 17.0 17.0 15.0 10.0 19.5 23.5 --- 24.0 

16 24.0 12.0 15.0 13.0 11.0 :::: 70.0 !17.0 2 25.01"
17 220 14.0 11.0 1?.0 18.0 24.0 26.0 26.0 
18 20.5 12.5 1?1:0 13.0 13.0 16.o 21.0 23.0 28.027 26.5 26.0
19 20.0 12.0 14.0 10.5 10 16.0 21.0 24.0 27.5 26.0 26.5 
20 21.0 15.0 14.0 7.0 15.5 17.0 23.0 24.0 28.0 26.5 :2:71.:0 g:: 

21 22.0 16.0 7.n 16.0 74.0 24.0 
22 23.0 1::o0 15.5 9.0 19.0 1 .(. 23.0 26.0 2;:; 25.5 ;77:: g:g
23 22.0 15.0 17.5 11. 18.0 17.0 :23:: --- 27.0 25.5 26.5 26.5 
24 22.0 100 18.5 16.0 17.0 24.0 24.0 76.0 26.0 ....... 
25 22.5 13.0 I..1A.0 .. 15.0 --- 24.0 24.0 26.5 26.5 26.5 

26 21.5 10.0 13.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 22.0 24.0 26.5 :::: 26.0 
27 21.5 11.0 9.5 12.0 19.0 15.5 23.0 26.0 24.5 27.0 ;Z:Z 25.0 
28 21.0 13.0 10.0 10.0 16.0 24.0 24.0 27.0 26.5 24.5 
29 22.0 14.0 11.0 10.0 --- 17.0 24.0 --- 22::00 26.0 
30 22.5 14.5 11.0 12.0 16.0 23.0 ;I:(5). --- 28.0 26.0 g::
31 27.0 --- 12.5 --- 15.5 --- 24.0 28.5 28.0 --.. 

MONTH 22.5 15.0 14.0 12.5 14.5 16.5 20.0 23.5 26.5 26.5 26.5 26.0 

YEAR 20.0 



118 09J SUWANNEE RIVER BASIN 

02321500 Santa Fe River at Worthington Springs, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMNOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FE8 MAR APR MAY . JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 78 125 186 166 135 113 113 134 190 123 89 62 
2 81 118 184 172 137 103 110 145 186 117 9n 66 
3 77 118 166 169 139 116 113 148 189 122 88 75 
4 79 111 163 167 142 116 116 154 188 125 81 66 
5 78 117 163 162 141 116 115 152 190 126 --- 67 

6 81 124 167 141 144 119 90 154 --- 131 79 68 
7 84 121 165 127 --- 119 98 158 195 128 79 69 
8 87 118 165 147 100 120 --- 160 200 --- 71 71 
9 90 119 177 130 111 119 88 161 240 109 83 55 

10 95 117 165 134 94 113 87 161 124 101 78 56 

11 98 115 165 131 99 113 --- 170 154 96 82 60 
12 100 116 165 125 89 116 89 179 124 82 86 59 
13 101 116 165 121 86 118 94 151 123 76 90 65 
14 104 118 167 116 85 119 97 173 133 71 93 68 
15 105 120 168 120 84 122 100 159 130 --- 94 69 

16 106 126 167 113 85 121 105 160 141 --- 42 71 
17 110 --- --- 113 88 122 --- 164 148 66 66 75 
18 110 127 171 116 91 123 112 171 168 71 69 78 
19 112 128 173 117 91 131 117 180 185 74 71 82 
20 110 133 173 119 95 126 121 179 124 74 61 85 

21 114 133 173 129 97 128 127 17? --- 76 55 91 
22 119 135 174 120 99 132 129 171 200 77 49 94 
23 120 138 175 120 102 131 132 --- 200 134 52 97 
24 120 148 175 124 155 132 143 181 182 81 --- 98 
25 110 146 177 123 158 --- 139 188 170 86 57 100 

26 117 147 175 125 11n 131 141 190 160 40 61 100 
27 123 149 179 128 112 158 144 195 98 94 56 104 
28 124 151 192 133 114 103 146 134 135 133 66 104 
29 124 153 180 13? --- 98 149 167 88 46 108 
30 
31 

122 
119 

155 
---

184 
183 

132 
---

102 
107 

151 
---

175 
190 

87 
66 

57 
59 

111 
---

MONTH 103 129 172 132 107 118 117 166 165 97 71 79 

YEAR 111 



 

119 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING STATIONS 
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Figure 5. Location of sampling stations Aucilla River basin to Coastal area between Apalachicola River and Choctawhatchee River 
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02327100 Sopchoppy River near Sopchoppy, Fla. 

(Hydrologic bench mark station) 

LOCATION.--Lat 30'07'45", long 84°29'40", in NW quarter sec. 24, T.4 S., R.3 W., Wakulla County, Apalachicola National Forest, at 
gaging station near left bank on downstream side of bridge on U.S. Forest Road 346-A, 4.7 miles north of Sopchoppy, 5.2 miles 
upstream from Duval Branch and 24 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--97.9 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Water temperatures: June 1964 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Water temperatures: Maximum, 33.5°C June 10; minimum, 0°C Nov. 25, 26. 
Period of record: Water temperatures: Maximum, 33.5°C June 10, 1971; minimum, 0°C Nov. 25, 26, 1971. 

WATER TEMPFRATURE (DEG. C) 
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

OCTOBER NOVEMBER lECEmBEN JANUARY Fr81.11aPy 

DAY MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN MAI( FIN ,1A 

1 20.5 20.5 14.0 11.5 11.5 8.5 17.0 12.5 26.3
2 20.5 20.5 16.0 13.5 9.58.5 5.5 17.5 27.5 76.53 21.5 21.0 16.0 14.5 6.5 4.5 14.5 11.n 27.0 ?3.n
4 21.5 21.5 17.0 16.0 11.5 6.5 14.n 14.5 21.c 17.55 22.0 22.0 17.0 14.5 13.0 11.5 20.0 18.0 17.0 11.c 

6 22.0 22.0 14.5 12.5 13.0 12.0 19.5 16.5 12.s ,4.r)
7 22.5 22.5 13.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 19.0 18.5 13.0 17,18 22.5 22.5 10.0 Q.0 10.0 9.n 1 9 .0 15.5 12.n Q.59 22.5 22.5 11.5 10.0 9.0 8.5 15.5 9.i 10.5 7.5

10 22.5 22.5 13.0 11.5 9.1 9.5 8.0 11.9 9.3 

11 22.5 22.5 14.0 13.0 9.5 8.5 0.0 4.S 11.3 10.0
12 22.0 22.0 15.5 14.0 11.5 9.5 0,9 4.5 11.11 10.0
13 22.0 22.0 15.5 15.0 13.0 11.5 8.5 7.3
14 21.5 21.5 15.0 12.0 15.0 13.0 1'3.0 5.5 150 17,0
15 21.5 21.5 12.0 10.5 17.5 15.n 6.0 5.0 1').0 14.5 
16 21.0 21.0 14.0 11.0 17.5 11.5 0.1 20.5 1B.0
17 21.0 20.0 14.0 13.0 11.5 9.5 10.0 20.0 16.0
18 20.0 19.5 12.5 10.5 10.0 1n.0 12.519,519 19.0 12.5 10.5 11.0 10.0 ln.0 6.0 14.n 1 2.n 15.a 13.0
20 19.0 19.0 15.0 12.5 12.5 10.5 N.0 4.0 11'.5 14.0 1 4.5 12.n 

21 19.0 19.0 15.0 13.5 14.0 12.5 4.0 2.0 21.5 10.5 '.522 19.0 19.0 14.0 12.0 16.0 14.5 5.0 2.n 23.5 )1.5 1:3.0 ".0
?3 13.0 11.0 18.0 16.0 11.n 5.0 23.5 ?O.() 16.1 1?.524 11.0 6.0 18.5 18.0 13.5 11.0 70.0 16.1 16.0 1,.n25 6.0 0.0 16.5 15.0 18.n 13.5 18.0 17.5 16.0 

26 4.0 0.0 15.0 9.0 19.0 1 8.0 21.5 15.5
27 6.0 2.5 9.0 5.5 )8.S 12.5 25.0 21.3 1S. 1?.1
28 S.8.0 3.0 5.5 4.0 12.5 25.n 24.0 14.01 11.^29 10.0 6.0 7.5 5.0 10.0 7.5 )4.,; 13.5
30 11.5 8.0 8.0 7.5 13.5 10.0 1 2.531 --- --- 10.0 8.0 17.0 11.5 14.0 10.5 

MONTH 18.5 4.0 19.0 2.0 PS.n 7.5 
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02327100 Sopchoppy River near Sopchoppy, Fla. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AU,,UST SF ,TF.,470 

DAY MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX MIN MAX mIA mio 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

28.0 
27.0 
26.5 
25.0 
25.0 

25.0 
25.5 
25.0 
23.5 
24.5 

25.n 
25.5 
26.0 
26.n 
26.5 

24.0 
24.0 
24.5 
24.5 
25.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.5 
27.) 

25.5
25.5 
?5.5 
25.5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

---
25.0 
25.0 
33.5 

---
22.0 
23.0 
23.0 

26.5 
27.5 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 

24.0 
25.5 
26.5 
26.0 
26.5 

26.5 
27.0 
77.5 
27.5 
27.0 

29.9 
25.5 
?5.5 
26.0 
26.n 

27.o 
27.0 
26.6 
76.5 
76.5 

25.5 
25.5 
25.5 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

29.0 
29.0 
28.5 
29.5 
28.5 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.5 
26.5 

27.5 
26.5 
26.5 
27.0 
27.5 

25.5 
25.0 
24.9 
24.9 
25.5 

27.0 
27.9 
27.5 
27.0 
27.0 

26.i 
25.5 
2 6 .1 

26.1 

26.5 
26.5 
26.5 
28.5 
25.5 

29.0 
25.0 
25.9 
24.0 
24.r, 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

?7.5 
29.5 
28.5 
27.5 
28.0 

25.0 
25.5 
25.0 
25.0 
24.0 

27.9 
26.n 
25.5 
26.0 
?6.0 

26.0 
25.0 
24.5 
24.0 
29.0 

27.n 
27.n 
27.5 
27.5 
27.0 

6., 
25., 
26.0 
25.5 
26.0 

25.5 
26.n 
25.0 
26. 
76.5 

?Le.° 
24.5 
24.5 
24.5 
24.5 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

- - 28.5 
28.5 
28.5 
29.0 
30.0 

24.5 
26.0 
24.0 
25.5 
26.5 

26.0 
26.5 
26.5 
26.0 
25.0 

24.9 
24 .5 
24.5 
25.0 
24.n 

27.5 
27.5 
77.5 
27.5 
27.5 

76.0 
2.6.0 
26.5 
?6.0 
26.0 

26.9 
260 
26.0 
26.0 
76.0 

25.'1 
24.5 
24.0 
74.5 
25.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

28.5 
28.0 
27.5 
20.0 
28.0 
---

26.5 
25.5 
25.0 
25.0 
25.5 
---

25.0 
25.5 
25.5 
25.5 
25.5 
25.5 

24.0 
24.0 
24.5 
25.0 
25.0 
24.0 

27.0 
26.9 
26.5 
26.5 
26.0 
26.5 

26.0 
.25.0 
79.6 
26,3 
25.0 
29 .o 

26.5 
26.0 
26.5 
26.5 
25.5 

25.0 
?4.S 
24.5 
23.5 
22.5 

MONTH 28.0 23.5 77.5 24.0 27.0 22.5 

YEAR 33.5 0.0 
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02329000 Ochlockonee River near Havana, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 30'33'14", long 84°23'03", in SE quarter sec. 24, T.2 N., R.2 W., Leon County, at gaging station near left bank on down-
stream side of downstream bridge on divided U.S. Highway 27, 0.8 mile upstream from Seaboard Railroad bridge, 4 miles downstream 
from Mill Creek, 5 miles southeast of Havana, and 94 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--1,140 square miles, approximately, at site used prior to January 1929, 1,220 sq mi, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1962 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1962 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 198 micromhos Dec. 21; minimum daily, 33 micromhos Apr. 2. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 26°C on several days during June, July, Aug., Sep.; minimum, 8°C Nov. 26, Jan. 21, 22, Feb. 16, 17. 
pH: Nuctmum, 7.6 units Dec. 4; minimum, 5.5 units Sep. 3. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 775 micromhos Nov. 15, 1962; minimum daily, 16 micromhos Sept. 22, 
23, 1968. 

pH (1966-current year): Maximum dasily, 7.9 Nov. 24, 1967; minimum daily, 5.5 Sep. 3, 1971. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 29°C Aug. 11, 1963 and June 21, 1964; minimum, 1°C Dec. 26, 1963. 

WATER TEMPERATURE ((DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

•DAY OCT NOV 1)FC JAN FEB mAk APP MAY JON JUL SEP 

1 19.0 12.0 10.0 11.1 19.0 14.6 ?1.n 22.0 --- 25.0 
2 19.0 13.0 10.9 10.n 19.0 16.0 20.0 "22.0 16.0 74.0 25.0 
3 19.0 13.0 10.0 11.0 20.0 14.11 20.0 23.0 25.0 24.0 26.0 
4 16.0 14.0 11.0 12.0 17.0 1 4.0 18.0 73.0 25.0 ?S.0 26.0 
5 15.0 15.0 12.0 13.0 15.0 14.0 17.A 74.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 

6 14.0 13.0 13.0 13.0 115.0 14.6 19.0 )4.0 25.0 25.0 26.0 
7 14.0 10.0 12.0 15.0 14.0 13.0 19.0 i5.0 25.0 ?6.0 25.0 
8 13.0 10.0 13.0 15.0 13.0 14.0 20.0 ?4.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 
9 14.0 11.0 12.0 13.0 13.0 13.0 19.0 24.9 25.0 26.0 25.0 
10 16.0 13.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 14.0 19.0 24.0 75.0 20.0 25.0 

11 16.0 13.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 20.0 74.0 25.0 26.0 25.0 
12 16.0 13.0 10.0 12.0 10.0 20.0 24.n 25.3 26.0 26.0 
13 15.0 14.0 11.0 13.0 15.0 21.0 24.0 ?"-o3 25.0 25.0 
14 16.0 13.0 13.0 10.0 13.0 17.0 21.n 25.0 29.0 25.0 24.0 
15 15.0 14.0 14.0 9.0 15.0 16.,1 2).0 26.0 26.0 25.0 24.0 

16 13.0 11.0 14.0 8.0 15.0 17.0 20.n 76.0 ?5.0 24.0 
17 11.6 12.0 12.0 6.0 15.0 18.0 20.0 76.0 25.0 25.0 
18 10.0 11.0 12.0 10.0 15.0 18.1 70.n 76.0 25.0 25.0 24.0 
19 14.0 11.0 11.0 11.n 16.o 18.0 21.n 25.0 29.0 25.0 24.0 
20 13.0 12.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 19.0 21.0 26.0 ?5.0 25.0 24.0 

21 14.n 12.0 8.0 13.0 15.0 19.0 21.0 25.0 74.1 26.0 25.0 
22 13.0 13.0 4.0 15.0 14.0 21.0 20.0 26.0 25.0 26.0 25.0 
23 13.0 16.0 10.0 15.0 15.0 23.0 20.0 26.0 25.0 26.0 25.0 
24 10.0 17.0 11.0 14.0 15.0 21.0 21.0 26.0 25.0 26.0 25.0 
25 9.0 14.0 13.0 15.0 15.0 --- 21.0 26.0 --- 26.0 25.0 

26 8.0 14.0 14.0 15.0 16.0 --- 21.0 26.0 --- 25.0 24.0 
27 10.0 12.0 16.0 14.0 ??.0 22.0 26.0 25.0 25.0 24.0 
28 10.0 11.0 17.0 14.0 23.0 22.0 26.0 26.0 25.0 24.0 
29 11.0 13.0 10.0 15.0 23.0 22.0 26.1) 25.0 25.0 23.0 
30 11.0 14.0 10.0 15.0 71.0 21.0 26.0 25.0 25.0 23.0 
31 --- 11.0 17.0 14.3 --- 22.0 --- 25.0 25.0 ---

MONTH 13.5 12.5 11.5 12.5 15.0 17.0 20.5 25.0 25.0 25.5 24.5 

YEAR 18.5 
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02329000 Ochlockonee River near Havana, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (mICROmH05 AT 25 DEG. D1 WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FF8 MAR Ap7 MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

132 
124 
157 
141 
160 

177 
175 
168 
169 
161 

134 
165 
163 
110 

93 

107 
114 
114 
98 
93 

69 
75 
72 
92 

100 

34 
33 
36 
37 
41 

102 
107 
134 

65 
41 

87 
84 
86 
88 
90 

100 

104 

78 
76 
78 
80 
83 

40 
41 
45 
48 
46 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

139 
132 
142 
134 
139 

153 
163 
163 
161 
163 

84 
83 
85 
68 
69 

98 
9n 
80 
58 

129 

77 
9n 
6/
56 
53 

46 
47 
52 
54 
52 

40 
37 
38 
39 
41 

97 
104 
108 
114 
114 

107 
82 
86 
95 
93 

65 
61 
64 
73 
53 

64 
65 
59 
64 
67 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

.147 
150 
151 
153 
145 

163 
164 
171 
171 
163 

108 
105 

182 
175 
137 

84 
71 

54 
57 
58 
57 
5h 

51 
52 
52 
53 
55 

53 
63 
68 
53 
45 

92 
83 

158 
138 
131 

77 
72 
71 
64 
63 

50 
51 
53 
62 
74 

69 
76 
84 

101 
86 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

151 
15n 
153 
160 
164 

173 
163 
169 
164 
170 

161 
190 
244 
140 
112 

7o 
85 
89 
74 
68 

65 
64 
SI 
58 
55 

6o 
62 
67 
73 
76 

48 
51 
66 
66 
641 

83 
104 
115 
102 
111 

---
50 
53 
57 

77 
70 
71 
66 
76 

87 
87 
88 
96 
98 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

168 
165 
177 
149 
15n 

1Q8
142 
159 
145 
152 

u. 
94 
95 

102 
102 

69 
67 
79 
69 
62 

54 
64 
90 

102 
80 

77 
81 
78 
mg 

---

56 
55 
56 
58 
59 

102 
143 

69 
85 
75 

80 
66 
72 
94 

_-_ 

92 
98 
97 
99 
95 

108 
131 
114 
129 

99 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

160 
167 
175 
165 
161 
---

134 
139 
133 
153 
155 
151 

108 

---
122 
102 

95 

103 
95 
98 

---

67 
64 
63 
71 
56 
42 

---
122 
96 
95 
90 

---

59 
62 
6n 
74 
RP 
r32 

94 
136 
105 
114 
107 
---

---
96 
89 
67 
64 
69 

82 
81 
59 
50 
44 
44 

lull 
125 
129 
125 
125 
---

MONTH 152 161 117 96 67 63 62 104 71 87 

YEAR 96 

PH (STANDARD UNITS) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FE8 MAR APP mAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

7.3 
7.1 
7.3 
7.2 
7.1 

1.2 
7.1 
7.0 
7.6 
7.4 

7.0 
6.9 
6.8 
6.8 
6.7 

6.9 
7.0 
6.8 
7.0 
6.8 

6.4 
6.e 
6.2 
6.1 
6.1 

6.1 
5.8 
5.8 
6.1 
6.1 

6.2 
6.4 
6.3 
6.1 
6.0 

6.3 
6.3 
6.5 
6.4 
6.5 

---
6.7 
---
6.7 
6.5 

5.9 
6.1 
6.4 
6.5 
6.6 

5.6 
5.7 
5.5 
5.7 
5.8 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

7.1 
7.o 
7.1 
7.2 
7.2 

7.3 
7.2 
7.1 
7.2 
7.2 

6.r 
6.5 
6.3 
6.3 
6.3 

6.7 
6.8 
6.5 
6.4 
6.2 

6.2 
6.3 
6.0 
---

6.1 
6.3 
6.3 
6.2 
6.3 

6.1 
6.1 
6.? 
6.3 
5.9 

6.5 
6.5 
6.5 
6.6 
6.7 

6.5 
5.8, 
6.3 
6.4 
6.0 

6.5 
6.5 
6.5 
6.6 
6.6 

5.9 
5.9 
5.9 
6.0 
6.1 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

7.2 
7.1 
7.1 
7.1 
7.1 

7.2 
7.3 
7.2 
7.3 
7.3 

---
6.4 
6.8 

6.4 
6.5 
6.3 
6.3 
6.2 

6.4 
5.9 
6.3 
6.3 
6.2 

6.0 
6.0 
6.0 
6.1 
6.1 

6.7 
6.7 
6.6 
6.6 
6.6 

6.9 
6.7 
6.9 
6.2 
6.6 

6.5 
6.5 
6.4 
6.4 
6.4 

6.1 
6.3 
6.8 
6.2 
6.4 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

7.2 
7.2 
7.1 
7.2 
7.0 

7.2 
7.1 
7.2 
7.1 
7.0 

6.7 
6.7 
6.7 
6.6 
6.7 

6.3 
6.2 
6.3 
6.2 
6.3 

---
6.3 
6.3 
6.2 
6.1 

6.4 
6.3 
6.3 
6.4 
6.4 

6.0 
6.0 
6.5 
6.3 
6.2 

6.6 
5.6 
6.6 
6.6 
6.6 

6.4 
6.8 
5.7 

6.4 
6.5 
6.5 
6.5 
6.5 

6.3 
6.6 
6.7 
6.5 
6.6 

21 
22 
23 
24 
2S 

7.n 
7.1 
7.1 
7.1 
7.1 

7.0 
7.0 
7.0 
7.2 
7.? 

6.6 
6.7 
6.6 
6.7 
6.7 

6.4 
6.3 
6.4 
6.3 
6.6 

6.4 
6.1 
6.7 
6.3 
6.2 

6.3 
6.4 
6.5 
8.4 
---

6.1 
6.1 
6.1 
6.1 
6.2 

6.6 
6.5 
6.5 
6.5 
6.6 

6.2 
6.4 
60 
6.3 
---

6.5 
6.6 
6.6 
6.6 
6.6 

6.5 
6.5 
6.5 
6.6 
6.6 

26 
27 
28 
?9 
30 
31 

7.? 
7.1 
7.1 
7.)
7.1 
---

7.1 
7.2 
7.2 
7.2 
7.2 
7.1 

6.8 

---
6.7 
6.8 
6.7 

6.4 
6.6 
6.3 
---

6.3 
6.4 
6.3 
6.3 
6.1 
6.1 

---
6.4 
6.4 
6.6 
6.5 
---

6.5 
6.2 
5.9 
6.4 
6.3 
6.1 

6.5 
6.5 
6.6 
6.7 
6.6 
---

---
6.8 
6.7 
6.3 
6.4 
6.5 

6.7 
6.6 
6.6 
6.6 
6.5 
6.5 

6.6 
6.7 
6.9 
6.6 
6.7 
---

MONTH 7.1 7.2 6.7 6.5 6.3 6.2 6.6 6.5 6.5 6.3 

YEAR 6.5 
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02358000 Apalachicola River at Chattahoochee, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 30°42'03", long 84°51'33", in NW quarter sec. 32, T.4 N., R.6 W., Jackson County, at gaging station on downstream side 
of right main pier of bridge on U.S. Highway 90, 0.6 mile downstream from Jim Woodruff Dam, 0.6 mile upstream from Mosquito Creek, 
1 mile west of Chattahoochee, and 106 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--17,200 sqpare miles, approximately. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: November 1962 to current year. 
Water temperatures: November 1962 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 142 micromhos Nov. 6; minimum daily, 44 micromhos Mar. 14. 

Water temperatures: Maximum, 30°C Aug. 10, 13; minimum, 9°C Jan. 20, Feb. 10, 13, 14, 15. 
Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 220 micromhos Nov. 10, 1962; minimum daily, 41 micromhos Mar. 10, 12, 1966. 

Water temperatures: Maximum, 32°C Aug. 8, 1963; minimum, 6°C Jan. 9, 10, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 26.0 22.0 14.0 11.0 11.0 16.0 15.0 21.0 25.0 28.0 27.0 28.0 
2 26.0 21.0 14.0 12.0 11.0 16.0 14.0 21.0 25.0 28.0 28.0 28.0 
3 26.0 20.0 15.0 13.0 12.0 15.0 14.0 20.0 25.0 28.0 28.0 29.0 
4 26.0 18.0 15.0 14.0 13.0 12.0 14.0 20.0 26.0 27.0 29.0 28.0 
5 25.0 18.0 15.0 13.0 13.0 13.0 14.0 21.0 26.0 27.0 29.0 28.0 

6 25.0 17.0 15.0 13.0 13.0 13.0 14.n 21.0 26.0 27.0 29.0 28.0 
7 25.0 18.0 14.0 12.0 11.0 13.0 14.0 21.0 26.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 
8 2.0 18.0 14.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 14.0 21.0 27.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 
9 2.0 18.0 14.0 11.0 10.0 13.0 15.0 23.0 27.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 

10 25.0 18.0 15.0 11.0 9.0 14.0 16.0 23.0 28.0 2P.0 30.0 28.0 

11 25.0 18.0 15.0 12.0 10.0 13.0 18.0 23.0 28.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 
12 25.0 18.0 15.0 13.0 11.0 14.0 18.0 23.0 27.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 
13 25.0 17.0 14.0 13.0 9.0 15.0 18.0 23.0 27.0 29.0 30.0 28.0 
14 25.0 18.0 13.0 13.0 9.0 15.0 19.0 23.0 28.0 29.0 79.0 27.0 
15 25.0 16.0 14.0 13.0 9.0 15.0 19.0 22.0 29.0 29.0 29.0 27.0 

16 25.0 15.0 14.0 12.0 10.0 15.0 1 9.0 22.0 28.0 29.0 29.0 27.0 
17 23.0 15.0 14.0 13.0 11.0 15.0 19.0 23.0 28.0 2P.0 29.0 27.0 
18 22.0 15.0 14.0 12.0 11.0 15.0 20.0 23.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 28.0 
19 22.0 16.0 14.0 10.0 12.0 15.0 20.0 24.0 28.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 
20 22.0 16.0 14.0 9.0 12.0 14.0 21.0 24.0 28.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 

21 22.0 16.0 15.0 10.0 13.0 14.0 21.0 23.0 28.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 
22 22.0 16.0 16.0 11.0 13.0 15.0 21.0 24.0 28.0 29.0 29.0 29.0 
23 22.0 15.0 16.0 12.0 13.0 15.0 22.0 23.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 28.0 
24 22.0 13.0 14.0 12.0 13.0 15.0 22.0 24.0 28.0 29.0 29.0 28.0 
25 22.0 12.0 13.0 13.0 13.0 15.0 22.0 24.0 28.0 28.5 29.0 28.0 

26 22.0 12.0 13.0 13.0 15.0 15.0 22.0 25.0 28.0 28.0 29.0 27.0 
27 22.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 15.0 14.0 23.0 25.0 78.0 28.0 28.0 28.0 
28 22.0 13.0 13.0 12.0 16.0 15.0 23.0 25.0 28.0 28.0 28.0 28.0 
29 22.0 14.0 12.0 12.0 --- 14.0 23.0 24.0 28.0 28.0 28.0 27.0 
30 22.0 15.0 12.0 12.0 14.0 22.0 24.0 28.0 29.0 28.0 27.0 
31 22.0 --- 12.0 13.0 14.0 --- 25.0 --- 28.0 28.0 ---

MONTH 23.5 16.5 14.0 12.0 12.0 14.5 18.5 23.0 27.5 28.0 28.5 28.0 

YEAR 20.5 
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02358000 Apalachicola River at Chattahoochee, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT 25 DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

I 120 113 117 77 71 63 58 84 92 93 83 95 
2 107 107 93 75 79 64 66 71 98 92 83 85 
3 110 142 99 77 72 62 59 72 92 87 83 94 
4 110 108 98 83 73 59 61 74 87 92 86 93 
5 112 108 96 73 71 58 61 68 98 91 85 93 

6 108 142 106 73 75 50 59 63 124 88 83 101 
7 103 95 90 65 76 50 60 84 124 88 82 91 
8 110 114 97 67 69 46 59 84 105 103 87 94 
9 110 115 104 78 70 52 62 91 111 97 83 108 

10 108 89 106 78 66 53 62 80 117 97 83 99 

11 115 94 105 73 69 46 78 100 107 100 83 108 
12 115 106 104 73 71 48 75 104 100 105 81 115 
13 120 91 107 72 72 45 69 97 94 86 88 110 
14 103 99 95 68 66 44 71 82 117 88 85 96 
15 111 98 87 67 72 49 76 82 121 90 99 110 

16 104 88 96 69 70 49 75 86 105 88 98 96 
17 95 85 113 70 70 52 76 86 110 88 89 106 
18 111 86 92 72 69 52 89 72 104 99 99 96 
19 119 90 81 76 70 55 90 76 103 100 92 88 
20 119 88 92 75 73 51 78 67 120 87 89 106 

21 121 84 85 76 72 78 86 64 119 85 107 85 
22 99 90 92 74 73 80 83 74 107 87 103 83 
23 107 91 93 73 68 69 97 78 98 82 107 85 
24 127 94 75 81 67 60 95 77 102 92 100 96 
25 128 95 80 80 70 57 94 74 105 92 96 115 

26 110 91 85 82 70 47 90 73 88 93 88 115 
27 121 90 85 73 72 47 94 74 104 91 108 108 
28 104 89 85 75 64 53 79 74 94 87 89, 103 
29 122 97 86 85 --- 56 87 74 104 88 109 103 
30 122 106 87 67 54 85 93 88 86 116 102 
31 101 --- 80 85 64 --- 98 --- 82 108 ---

MONTH 112 100 94 75 71 55 76 80 105 91 93 99 

YEAR 87 
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02359000 Chipola River near Altha, Fla. 

LOCATION.-Lat 30°32'02", long 85°09'55", in NW quarter sec. 32, T.2 N., R.9 W., Calhoun County, at gaging station, on right bank on 
downstream side of bridge on State Highway 274, 0.9 mile downstream from Holliman Branch, 3.5 miles southwest of Altha, and 54 
miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--781 square miles. 

PERIOD OP RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1962 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1962 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 298 micromhos Sep. 14; minimum daily, 101 micromhos Feb. 12. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 26°C July 19, 24, Aug. 5; minimum, 10°C Feb. 11. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 298 micromhos Sep. 14, 1971; minimum daily, 52 micromhos May 6, 1964. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 29°C June 24, 1969, minimum, 7°C Jan. 16, 1964. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

24.0 
23.0 
22.0 
25.0 
25.8 

19.0 
---

19.0 
18.0 
17.0 

17.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0
14.0 

15.0 
15.0 

15.0 
14.0 
14.0 
16.0 
17.0 

15.0 
---

14.0 
13.0 
13.0 

15.0 
15.0 

15.0 

---
17.0 
17.0 
17.0 

20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
21.0 
---

25.0 
25.0 

---
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
---

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

---
23.0 
23.0 
22.0 

17.0 
18.n 
---

17.0 
19.0 

15.0 
15.0 
14.0 

14.0 
14.0 
13.0 
---

---
15.0 
13.0 
11.0 

---
15.0 
13.0 
14.0 
14.0 

14.0 
14.0 
14.0 
14.0 
---

17.0 
19.0 

---
18.0 

---
21.0 
21.0 
21.n 
22.0 

---
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

11 
12 
13
14 
15 

---
21.0 
20.n 
21.0 
22.0 

---
18.0
17.0 
17.0 
15.0 

15.0 
15.0 
15.0 
16.0 
15.0 

13.0 
14.8 
15.0 
16.0 
17.0 

10.0 
10.0 

14.0 
14.0 
---

14.0 

---
16.0 
16.0 
16.0 
16.0 

19.n 
18.0 
18.n 
19.0 
---

21.0 

---
22.0
22.0 

---
---

25.0 
24.0
24.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21.0 
21.0 
23.0 
22.0 
21.0 

16.0 
15.0 
15.0 
17.0 
15.0 

16.0 
16.0 
16.0 
15.0 
---

16.0 
---

15.0 
14.8 
12.0 

11.0 
12.0 
13.0 
13.0 
---

---
14.0 
14.0 
---

17.0 

17.0 
17.0 

---
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 
19.0 

22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
--- 26.0 

25.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

24.0 
24.0 
---

24.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

22.n 
22.0 
21.8 
20.0 
---

17.0 
---

16.0 
14.0 
13.0 

17.0 
18.0 
19.0 
14.0 
---

12.0 
12.0 

17.0 

---
13.0 
13.0 
14.0 
14.0 

---
14.0 
15.0 
15.0 
---

1,-. .0 
18.0 
18.0 
---

19.0 

19.0 
G0.0 

22.0 
23.0 
23.0 
23.0 
23.0 

2,.0 
25.0 

26.0 

---
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
---

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

22.0 
22.0 
21.0 
22.0 
20.0 
20.0 

17.0 

16.0 

---
13.0 
---

13.0 
15.0 
15.0 

18.0 
16.0 
14.0 
15.0 
---

14.0 
---

14.0 

---
15.0 
14.0 
14.0 

18.0 
18.0 
19.n 
19.0 
18.0 
---

200 
20.0 
20.0 
---

24.0 

24.0 
---

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
---

24.0 
24.0 
---
---

24.0 
25.0 

---
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
---

MONTH 22.0 16.0 

YEAR 18.5 
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02359000 Chipola River near Altha, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MIcROmmOS AT 25 OEG. C1 WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

019 OCT NOV DEC JAN FEb MAN APR MAY JUN JUL AJG 919 

1 
2 
3 

168 
---
170 

---
190 

200 
201 
199 

192 
196 
196 

132 
---
133 

140 

147 
---

---
190 

180 
181 
185 

164 
199 168 

162 
167 
19=i 

4 1o8 194 196 164 196 126 181 188 155 
5 165 195 --- 17o 194 130 168 166 --- 154 

6 20? 158 --- 175 16b ---
7 --- --- 156 --- 136 149 183 197 196 
H 168 --- 203 175 122 125 144 19k 193 
9 148 205 --- --- 139 132 152 196 188 
10 --- 195 144 143 --- 190 197 288 

11 --- --- 164 130 155 --- 202 188 
12 153 195 162 101 160 165 203 
13 
14 

148 
151 

198 
---

---
209 

166 
174 

173 
180 

196 
190 175 

296 
298 

15 160 208 179 140 186 --- 160 204 

16 190 205 184 129 190 --- 161 200 202 
17 --- 192 203 --- 140 --- 140 171 195 204 
18 171 --- 206 186 142 155 135 179 --- 202 ---
19 
20 

171 
---

201 
---

--- 190 
189 

144 
---

141 
---

194 
195 

140 
128 

--- 178 
175 

202 
204 204 

21 162 20? 202 184 --- --- 201 139 189 177 202 
22 170 --- 201 182 145 146 202 --- 190 198 --- 191 
23 --- 205 201 --- 139 150 196 --- 187 --- 196 lol 
24 205 201 145 150 --- 144 191 192 200 163 
25 207 --- 187 144 --- 121 192 --- 190 ---

26 
27 

170 
196 

192 
194 

137 
---

160 197 
200 

126 
142 

195 
---

194 
195 

---
285 

28 170 194 --- 197 158 198 --- 184 

29 
30 

170 
--- 209 

196 
---

--- 155 
134 

200 
202 

--- 180 
182 

192 
187 182 

188 
196 

31 125 --- --- 101 ---

MONTH 

YEAR 178 



128 WATER QUALITY SAMPLING STATIONS 

Figure 6. Location of sampling stations Choctawhatchee River basin to Perdido River basin and coastal area 



129 12A CHOCTAWHATCHEE RIVER BASIN 

02365500 Choctawhatchee River at Caryville, Fla. 

LOCATION.--Lat 30°46'32", long 85°49'40", in NW quarter sec.10, T.4 N., R.16 W., Holmes County, at gaging station near right bank on 
downstream side of bridge on U.S. Highway 90, 300 feet downstream from Louisville and Nashville Railroad bridge, 0.8 mile west 
of Caryville, 1.8 miles downstream from Wrights Creek, and 64 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--3,499 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1962 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1962 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 109 micromhos Oct. 8; minimum daily, 34 micromhos Jan. 5, 6, 7, 9. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 28°C on several days during June and July; minimum, 5°C Mar. 16. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 266 micromhos Apr. 14, 1963; minimum daily, 22 micromhos Dec. 1, 1962. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 32°C June 11, 1963; minimum, 4°C Jan. 31, Feb. 1, 1966 and Jan. 8, 9, 10, 1970. 

WATER TEMPERATURE (DEG. C) s RANDOM (INSTANTANEOUS) WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN AUG SEP 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

21.0 
22.0 
22.0 
21.0 
23.0 

20.0 
18.0 
17.0 
18.0 
14.0 

14.0 
15.0 
15.0 
17.0 
16.0 

---
14.0 
15.0 
13.n 
13.0 

12.0 
12.0 
12.0 
13.0 
13.0 

---
14.0 
14.0 
14.0 

---
15.0 
15.0 
15.0 
16.0 

20.0 
19.0 
19.0 
18.0 
18.0 

20.0 
22.0 
23.0 
23.0 
25.0 

27.0 
26.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.0 

25.0 
24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
25.0 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

22.0 
23.0 
23.0 
22.0 
23.0 

16.0 
17.0 
17.0 
17.0 
17.0 

16.n 
14.0 
13.0 
14.0 
14.0 

13.0 
12.0 
12.0 
10.0 
10.0 

12.0 
12.0 
10.0 
8.0 
8.0 

14.0 
14.0 
15.0 
15.0 
15.0 

15.0 
15.n 
14.0 
14.0 
15.0 

20.0 
20.0 
21.n 
21.0 
22.0 

26.0 
?7.o 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

26.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
24.0 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

24.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 
24.0 

17.0 
17.0 
15.0 
17.0 
16.0 

14.0 
15.0 
15.0 
13.0 
13.0 

11.0 
12.0 
15.0 
16.0 
12.0 

8.0 
8.0 
9.0 
9.0 
9.0 

15.0 
15.0 
15.0 
15.0 
15.0 

18.0 
18.0 
18.0 
19.0 
19.0 

22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
21.0 
---

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
28.0 
28.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
---

26.0 

24.0 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

22.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
19.0 

14.0 
14.0 
13.0 
15.0 
16.0 

14.0 
14.0 
9.0 

14.0 
13.0 

17.0 
15.0 
11.0 
9.0 
8.0 

10.0 
10.0 
10.0 
10.0 
9.0 

5.0 
15.0 
15.0 
16.0 
15.0 

19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 

21.0 
?1.0 
21.0 
22.0 
22.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
27.0 

26.0 
27.0 
26.0 
27.0 
28.0 

27.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26.0 
26.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
21.0 
21.0 

14.0 
15.0 
15.0 
12.0 
12.0 

14.0 
16.0 
16.0 
15.0 
15.0 

10.0 
12.0 
12.0 
14.0 
14.0 

10.0 
11.0 
11.0 
11.0 
13.0 

15.0 
15.0 
15.0 
15.0 
15.0 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
21.0 
21.0 

22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.0 
22.n 

27.0 
27.0 
---

28.0 
28.0 

27.n 
25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 

26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

26.0 

25.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
20.0 

12.0 
13.0 
12.0 
13.0 
13.0 
---

13.0 
12.0 
10.0 
15.0 
13.0 
12.0 

13.0 
13.0 
14.0 
15.0 
14.0 
17.0 

15.0 
17.0 
17.0 
---

15.0 
16.0 
16.0 
16.0 
15.0 
14.0 

21.0 
?4.0 
25.0 
25.0 
---

22.0 
22.0 
22.3 
22.0 
?2.0 
21.0 

24.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
---

27.0 
26.0 
---

25.0 

27.0 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
260 
26.0 

25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
25.0 
---

MONTH 21.5 15.0 14.0 13.0 11.0 14.5 18.5 21.0 26.5 76.5 26.0 25.0 

YEAR 19.5 



 

130 12A CHOCTAWHATCHEE RIVER BASIN 

02365500 Choctawhatchee River at Caryville, Fla. 

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971CONDUCTIVITY (mICROMH05 AT ?5 DEC. C) • ..0100,1 (INSTANTANEOUS) 

DAY OCT NOV DFC JAN FEN MAk APR MAY JUN JUL OHS 5FP 

1 98 59 Al --- 65 SS 59 66 42 67 
2 97 58 46 65 47 56 67 ("4 4? 67 
3 100 63 42 45 35 52 5n 57 69 54 41 67 
4 108 66 81 35 36 52 48 57 73 55 41 68 
5 --- 69 82 34 36 52 50 55 65 49 49 69 

6 107 72 82 34 35 5? 51 96 67 48 49 67 
7 106 77 PO 34 36 51 SO 56 68 44 48 67 
8 109 81 83 35 36 51 49 57 66 44 49 92 
9 90 SC 84 34 37 50 49 54 66 44 48 92 
10 61 82 as 42 40 57 53 6. 65 54 62 94 

11 75 57 45 39 440 so 54 98 67 58 62 94 
12 8? 57 84 40 40 52 58 57 55 63 63 9? 
13 84 48 43 49 42 52 93 58 54 50 67 91 
14 8o 54 Si 49 4,, 52 98 54 250 Sri --- 93 
15 64 59 83 5? 40 53 5. --- 54 51 66 94 

16 75 55 7. 53 40 3 54 57 66 51 68 93 
17 74 56 79 57 4? 5j 54 57 68 55 68 93 
18 82 80 --- 57 41 53 5P 57 4n 59 67 92 
19 83 b4 50 57 42 54 90 57 58 63 68 92 
20 88 68 ti4 57 4? 55 59 57 67 54 67 94 

21 81 69 51 60 43 54 64 97 97 5n 68 92 
22 79 71 90 6? 47 36 58 59 66 56 7o 92 
23 79 73 51 63 43 37 59 57 --- 7? 67 93 
24 82 74 90 62 46 37 60 57 67 74 --- 93 
25 82 75 63 62 44 37 6q 5.7 67 72 68 92 

26 65 76 64 62 46 38 60 58 67 7? 68 9? 
27 64 77 66 62 46 37 5' 57 67 73 66 92 
28 65 74 70 62 46 37 61 69 67 --- 67 92 
29 69 80 72 62 --- 34 60 57 66 67 91 
30 73 80 62 64 35 --- 57 67 67 96 
31 65 --- 94 65 39 58 --- 58 66) ---

MONTH 84 68 72 51 43 47 56 58 71 68 6.) 87 

YEAR 63 



13112C YELLOW RIVER BASIN 

02368000 Yellow River at Milligan, Fla. 

LOCATION.-Lat 30°45'10", long 86°37'45", in sec. 15, T.3 N., R.24 W., Okaloosa County, at gaging station near right bank on upstream 
side of old bridge on U.S. Highway 90, 0.5 mile east of Milligan, 0.5 mile upstream from Trammel Creek, 6.7 miles upstream from 

Shoal River, and 40 miles upstream from mouth. 

DRAINAGE AREA.--624 square miles. 

PERIOD OF RECORD.--Chemical analyses: October 1962 to current year. 
Water temperatures: October 1962 to current year. 

EXTREMES.--Current year: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 70 micromhos June 13, 16, 18, July 24; minimum daily, 25 micromhos Mar. 2. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 27°C July 1; minimum, 8°C Jan. 8, Feb. 10, 12. 

Period of record: Specific conductance: Maximum daily, 96 micromhos Feb. 8, 1968; minimum daily, 13 micromhos Apr. 28, 1964. 
Water temperatures: Maximum, 30°C on several days during June, July, August, 1968, and July 11, 14, 15, 1969; minimum, 3°C Dec. 14, 

1962. 

WATER TEMPERATURE MEG. C) WATER,YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB AAR ARP MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 20.0 19.0 15.0 10.0 10.0 15.0 14.0 19.0 23.0 27.0 20.0 21.0 
2 20.0 19.0 17.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 12.0 18.0 24.0 21.0 19.0 20.0 
3 21.0 18.0 16.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 13.0 .20.0 21.0 19.0 21.0 25.0 
4 21.0 15.0 18.0 14.0 13.0 10.0 14.0 21.0 24.0 21.0 21.0 24.0 

21.05 20.0 15.0 16.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 15.n 21.0 24.0 20.0 20.0 

6 21.0 15.0 15.0 9.0 14.0 10.0 15.0 ?2.0 23.0 19.0 20.0 22.0 
7 20.0 17.0 13.0 9.0 14.0 10.9 15.0 20.0 21.0 20.0 23.0 21.0 
8 21.0 19.0 13.0 8.0 10.0 12:0 15.0 20.0 25.0 21.0 21.0 22.0 
9 20.0 19.0 15.0 9.0 9.0 10.0 16.0 18.0 25.0 26.0 21.n 21.0 

10 20.0 20.0 15.0 10.0 A.0 13.0 16.0 19.0 25.n 26.0 21.0 20.0 

11 21.0 17.0 16.0 12.0 9.0 14.0 18.n 26.0 24.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 
12 21.0 16.0 17.0 12.-0 8.0 14.0 18.0 19.0 21.n 21.0 23.0 19.0 
13 21.0 15.0 15.0 14.0 10.0 12.0 19.0 20.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 21.0 
14 20.0 16.0 14.0 15.0 9.0 15.0 20.0 21.0 2').0 22.0 21.0 19.0 
15 20.0 16.n 12.0 15.0 10.0 17.0 18.0 19.0 23.0 23.0 22.0 21.0 

16 20.0 14.0 13.0 12.0 10.0 12.0 1 8.0 20.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 20.0 
17 21.0 12.0 19.0 13.n 10.0 15.0 19.1 21.0 20.0 21.0 22.0 19.0 
18 19.0 15.0 17.0 13.0 12.0 15.0 19.0 20.0 21.0 20.1 2?.0 21.0 
19 20.0 15.0 16.0 10.0 13.0 14.0 20.0 20.0 21.0 21.0 23.0 20.0 
20 19.0 14.0 12.0 9.0 12.0 14.0 20.0 14.0 20.0 21.0 22.0 19.0 

21 19.0 15.0 16.0 12.n 14.0 12.0 19.0 19.n 19.0 220 21.0 21.0 
22 19.0 16.0 16.0 10.0 15.0 13.0 20..0 21.0 21.0 21.0 ?0.0 19.0 
23 19.0 13.0 17.0 14.0 15.0 15.0 18.0 20.0 22.0 22.0 22.0 20.0 
24 20.0 11.0 17.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 20.0 21.0 22.n 23.0 21.0 19.0 
25 19.0 11.0 12.0 15.n 15.0 15.0 18.0 23.0 21.0 22.0 21.0 20.0 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

21.0 
20.0 
19.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 

14.0 
11.0 
14.0 
15.0 
15.0 
---

10.0 
10.0 
10.0 
10.0 
10.0 
10.0 

16.0 
14.0 
12.0 
12.0 
12.0 
13.0 

15.0 
15.0 
15.0 

14.0 
15.0 
15.0 
16.0 
14.0 
14.0 

16.0 
21.0 
21.0 
19.0 
18.0 
---

23.0 
23.n 
21.0 
22.0 
24.0 
25.0 

19.0 
20.0 
21.0 
21.0 
19.0 
---

23.0 
21.0 
20.0 
20.0 
20.0 
21.0 

20.0 
20.0 
19.0 
20.0 
20.0 
22.0 

21.0 
20.0 
19.0 
20.0 
19.0 
---

MONTH 20.0 15.5 14.5 12.0 12.0 13.5 17.5 20.5 22.n 21.5 21.0 20.5 

YEAR 17.5 



132 12C YELLOW RIVER BASIN 

02368000 Yellow River at Milligan, Fla. 

CONDUCTIVITY (MICROMHOS AT ?5 DEG. C1 WATER YEAR OCTOBER 1970 TO SEPTEMBER 1971 

DAY OCT NOV DEC JAN FES MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP 

1 32 57 50 53 53 35 36 57 46 37 43 59 
2 41 59 54 32 54 25 35 57 61 39 36 46 
3 42 45 58 34 34 30 34 57 65 47 36 43 
4 51 55 54 33 53 30 35 42 54 46 36 55 
5 42 54 53 35 54 34 36 44 51 39 52 46 

6 49 57 6n 3? 34 40 37 57 65 39 51 60 
7 47 41 59 29 32 37 34 57 58 37 52 54 
8 48 54 60 27 30 37 47 56 65 39 36 45 
9 46 55 54 26 29 34 48 40 43 47 56 53 
10 33 47 60 31 29 37 48 57 68 45 58 60 

11 46 54 60 34 31 38 48 57 65 48 36 60 
12 43 57 60 37 31 39 48 57 63 54 52 51 
13 46 40 57 39 37 38 48 57 70 51 60 51 
14 46 44 59 41 34 36 47 54 57 57 32 52 
15 50 46 59 40 32 40 62 57 53 46 43 60 

16 49 47 54 39 32 34 48 57 70 57 52 52 
17 46 47 50 40 41 38 50 55 55 39 36 50 
18 49 46 40 42 36 40 54 57 70 48 58 60 
19 46 54 36 43 32 41 54 48 55 59 36 51 
20 47 39 36 45 44 33 5 56 56 63 52 56 

21 46 54 33 47 41 36 44 57 54 39 
. 
36 50 

22 49 50 45 47 35 '27 51 57 54 60 60 50 
23 50 51 54 52 29 35 48 57 64 66 42 59 
24 45 55 53 47 32 37 54 42 55 70 41 59 
25 48 56 48 47 32 39 44 58 55 67 48 60 

26 49 40 48 47 32 35 44 48 70 60 51 59 
27 45 59 51 48 29 33 48 57 55 66 46 59 
28 49 58 51 49 29 32 51 36 65 41 57 61 
29 46 54 50 49 --- 34 56 38 65 51 55 64 
30 47 56 39 52 34 45 40 46 34 36 61 
31 40 --- 33 53 33 --- 42 --- 33 43 ---

MONTH 46 51 51 41 36 35 46 52 59 49 46 55 

YEAR 47 



133 

FIELD MEASUREMENTS 

Data presented in this section were collected in the field at the 
time samples were collected for laboratory analysis. Parameters measured 
in the field include: 

Stage 
Discharge 
Temperature 
Dissolved Oxygen 
Percent Saturation 
Specific Conductance 
pH 
Bicarbonate 
Carbonate 
Transparency Secchi Disk 
Depth 



134 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PEP- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- HICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT 018- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATF HONATE SECCHI 

TIME ANOVE CHARGE ATURF OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C1 (MG/L1 MHOS) (UNITS) (mG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00066) (00060) (000101 (00300) (00301) (000951 (004001 (00440) (004451 (00077) (00003) 

02228900 - n9C N PRONG ST MALAYS RIVER AT MONIAC GA (LAT 30 31 03 LONG 08? 13 90) 

may 1 971 
?1... 1415 5.8 69 

02230500 - 09C 50 PRONG ST mf4yS R NP GLEN ST MARY FL (LAT 30 16 40 LONG 097 08 40) 

MAY . 1971 
20... 1045 1.71 6.3 22.0 2.9 33 

02231000 - ST. mARyS NIVFR Nk mACCLENNY, FLA. (LAT 30 21 31 LONE 082 04 so 

ocy.. 1970 
0?... 1030 3.36 193 22.0 6.8 78 6.1 

,AY • 1971 
04.9. 1345 2.16 98 24.0 8.6 101 7.3 

02231230 - 09C PIGEON CREEK AT BOULOUGNE FLA (LAT 3n 45 34 LONG n81 5R 04) 

WAY • 1/1 
1420 18.87 1.4 ??.0 6.2 70 

n7211250 - 09C LITTLE ST MAPYS R NR HILLIARD FLA (LAT 30 43 85 LONG 981 53 39) 

mAy . 1971 
21... 1230 10.64 .07 23.5 4.3 5n 

07231253 - 09C ST MAYS k NN GROSS FLA (LAT 3o 44 29 LONG 061 41 17) 

NA), , 1911 
21... lino 10.h5 26.o s.7 70 

02231280 - 09C THOMAS CPEFK Mk CkAWFORD FLA (LAT 30 27 39 LONG 0R1 49 57) 

mAY 1971 
1445 14.99 3.0 22.0 6.7 76 

02231300 - ONE SF JOHNS MARSH Nk FT PIERCE FLA (LAT 27 31 20 LONG 0+1 33 45) 

kAY 9 1971 
4... 1755 20.87 24.5 9.5 112 

02231390 - 09E ST JOHNS HOwATERS NP VFPO RCH FLA (LAT 27 41 32 LONG ORO 29 nn) 

NAY . 19 71 
n3... 1819 3.17 23.5 

02231400 - ONE kLUF CYPRFSS LAKE NP F(-LLSmERE FLA (LAT 77 43 34 LONG 080 46 32) 

OCT.. 1970 
14• • • 1200 22.55 26.5 7.3 90 210 

NOV. 
13... 1310 22.31 23.0 236 

JAN., 1971 
18••• 1145 20.66 16.0 25n 

MAY 
5... 1200 23.0 8.8 101 288 7.9 7.0 
08... 1201 22.8 8.8 101 2.0 
05... 1202 22.5 8.7 99 4.0 
08... 1203 23.0 8.5 98 6.0 
JUNE 
29.... 1545 20.12 30.0 7.1 93 350 

02231450 - 09E ST JOHNS HDwATERS NR KENANSVILLE FLA (LAT 27 49 17 LONG n80 48 43) 

MAY . 19/1 
07... 1040 4.47 22.0 1.2 14 

02231565 - 09E CRABGRASS CREEK NR HOLOPAW FLA (LAT 28 n7 48 LONG 081 00 07) 
. 

MAY , 1971 
04... 1630 23.0 6.0 69 



135 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TPAis'S-. 

PEP-. CON- PAP-
STAGE DIS CENT DUCT- RICAR- CAP- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER-. SOLVED SATOR ANCE PH RONATF HONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO... (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (ET) 

(00065) (00060) (00016) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02231600 - 090 JANE GREEN CREEK NR DEEP PARK FLA (LAT P8 04 27 LONG 080 53 18) 

OCT., 1970 
13... 1440 3.50 20 25.5 1.7 20 225 

DEC. 
02.... 1445 2.98 3.0 20.5 4.6 51 192 

FEH., 1971 
24... 1115 3.84 3.8 18.0 4.2 44 

MAY 
04... 1555 2.12 .00 31.5 10.1 136 310 8.1 

JUNE 
15... 1415 2.88 3.5 29.0 5.9 76 225 

AUG. 
25." 0915 3.69 44 25.0 1.2 14 208 6.6 

SEP. 
29... 1410 3.50 26 27.0 1.3 16 190 6.8 

02232000 - 09E ST JOHNS N NR MELBOURNE FLA (LAT 27 50 43 LONG 080 47 30) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 0915 2.53 124 26.0 5.1 62 280 

DEC. 
02... 1700 1.80 69 19.5 6.4 69 455 

FEB.. 1971 
24... 0900 2.40 113 20.0 6.6 72 400 

MAY 
04... 1800 .74 29 25.0 7.8 93 775 7.8 

JUNE 
15... 1525 .18 14 32.0 6.1 82 800 

AUG. 
25... 0830 2.93 180 32.0 1.5 20 282 7 .1 

SEP. 
29... 1240 2.23 95 28.5 5.5 7n 330 7.6 

02232100 09E LK WASHINGTON NH EAU GALLIE FLA (LAT 28 08 50 LONG 080 44 10) 

MAY • 1971 
05... 0800 1.42 25.0 7.2 86 

02232200 .. 09E WOLF CP NR DEER PARK FLA (LAT 28 1? 55 LONG 090 54 03) 

MAY • 1971 
04... 1445 3.11 .10 24.0 5.4 64 

02232400 09E ST JOHNS RIVER NEAR COCOA FLA (LAT PP 2? 10 LONG 080 52 2?) 

OCT., 1970 
13... 1030 11.31 425 26.0 5.9 72 820 

DEC. 
02... 1035 10.07 155 19.5 8.3 89 1070 

FEN.. 1971 
23... 1700 10.65 232 24.5 7.6 90 1660 

APR. 
27... 1715 9.62 144 28.0 7.5 95 160 

JUNE 
15... 1045 9.26 81 30.5 5.8 76 1970 

AUG. 
23... 1730 11.28 430 32.5 7.2 97 1000 7.9 29 

SEP. 
29... 1200 10.75 301 27.5 5.6 70 890 7.9 



 

 

 

136 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRA,s_ 

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAP- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUP- ANCE PH RONATE BONATE SECCHT 

TIME AHOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L1 MHOS) (UNITS) (mG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02232413 09E TAYLOP CREEK AT S 164 NEAP COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 23 LONG (An 96 06) 

NOV.* 1970 
06 1140 19.0 4.5 48 -- 34 16 
06." 1200 20.0 4.9 53 105 38 1.0 
06... 1230 20.5 3.5 3. 1.0 

UEC. 
02... 1200 38.75 18.0 5.9 6? 1010 
02... 1202 38.75 19.0 4.0 43 1020 14 

FEM., 1471 
24... 1500 39.25 20.0 8.6 93 105 2.0 
24... 1510 39.20 15. .0 1.8 115 pp 

APP. 
27..0 1631 30.0 4.9 64 11. 6.6 I.n 
27... 1632 28.0 3.5 44 118 6.5 4.0 
27... 1635 26.0 .4 4 118 6.7 
27... 163h 24.0 .0 (1 120 6.0 ".0 

mAy 
04... 1230 38.85 ?4.0 7.? p5 110 6.2 
04... 1230 24.0 7.0 8 1 2.0 
04... 1240 19.0 .3 1 14 

JUNE 
15... 1130 38.64 24.5 2.9 34' 125 2.0 

02232450 - 09F JIM CHEEK NP CPMISTMAS FLA (LAT 20 26 07 LONG 080 57 58 1 

MAY . 1471 
04... 1100 .78 18.') 5.3 56 

02232500 - 09E ST .JOHNS RIVES NEAP CmPISTmAS FLA (LAT 24 32 34 Lno6 Ok0 56 40/ 

APP.. 1971 
1340 1.". 25.5 7.2 87 

022-33500 09F ECOMLOO,HATCHFE W NP CHULUOTA FLA (LAT 78 40 40 Loris 0.1 06 5)) 

OCT., 19/0 
12" • 1030 .84 46 25.5 2•H 34 525 

APP., 1971 
27... 0830 1.76 37 25.1) I.? 14 6.9 

20... 1035 2.46 1?7 26.0 4.? 51 258 7.1 

02234000 - 09F ST JOHNS 1.) AM L BARNEY Sk GENEVA FLA (LAT 24 4? sn LONG 0.) 0? 0b) 

OCT.. 1470 
12... 1400 1.94 28.0 1450 

APR.. 1971 
260. • 1145 .22 146 25.5 7.. 94 2640 7.7 1.0 
27... 1146 -- 25.5 7.6 9? -- ?.("1 

27.... 1147 25.5 7.6 9? 3.0 
27... 1148 25.5 7.5 92 4.0 
27." 1149 25.0 7.4 88 5.0 

JULY 
01,... 1115 .41 28.0 7.0 95 2940 7.0 

AUG. 
23... 1100 1.20 29.5 4.7 61 2/00 3? 

SEP. 
20... 1310 1.23 680 29.0 5.0 64 159n --
29... 1045 1.36 26.0 5.9 7? 1775 7.6 34 

02234160 - 09E L WINNFMISSET NR nELANn FLA (LAT 29 01 10 LONG 081 15 06) 

MAY * 1971 
13... 1245 7.5 98 

n2234294 - 09E LAKE CHARITY AT HAITLANO FLA (LAT 28 38 11 LONG 881 2? 461 

AUG., 1971 
12... 0955 63.63 29.0 8.1 1n4 328 7.6 40 
16... 1100 63.86 28.5 7.9 101 320 7.4 35 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 137 
SPE-
CIFIC TPLI'S 

PER-. CON- PAP-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAP- FNCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BORATE BONATF 5FCCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO.. (HCO3) (CO3) DISK 000TH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

0223429,- 09E LAKE FAITH AT MAITLANI) FLA (LAT ?R 38 22 LONG 081 22 08) 

AUG.. 1971 
12... 0730 66.49 29.0 7.8 100 155 7.1 20 0 84 

02234297 09E LAKE HOPE AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 38 24 LONG (481 .2? 15) 

AUG.. 1971 
16... 0920 66.29 28.n 7.2 9l 215 7.? 24 n 6 

02234500 - 09E ST JOHNS R NH SANFORD FLA (LAT ?8 50 13 LONG 081 10 2q) 

MAY . 1971 
14... 0900 .20 27.5 7.5 94 

02734600 - 09E WFKIVA SPRINGS NR APOPKA FLA (LAT 28 42 43 LONG 081 27 36) 

MAY , 1971 
06... 0940 71 23.0 1.6 IR 

02234610 09E ROCK SPRINGS NEAR APOPKA FLA (LAT 28 45 70 LONG 061 29 98) 

MAY . 1971 
06... 1150 62 23.0 2.4 28 

02234815 - 09E LAKE .EKIVA OUTLET NEAR MAITLAND FLA (LAT 78 36 10 LONG 081 PC 30) 

MAY 1 1971 
17... 1530 2.29 30 30.0 16.6 218 

02235000 - 09E WEKIVA RIVER NR SANFORD FLA (LAT 28 48 54 LONG 081 25 10) 

MAY , 1971 
06... 1440 2.64 226 25.0 11.4 136 1.0 
05... 1441 -- 25.0 11.4 136 4.0 

02235150 09E LAKE DORM NR ALTOONA FLA (LAT 79 00 10 LONG 08) 38 051 

MAY 1971 
1?... 0830 8.80 26.5 7.1 87 

02235200 - 09E PLACKWATER CR NR CASSIA FLA (LAT 70 S.? 40 LONG 081 29 20) 

MAY 1971 
12... 1025 4.86 17 25.5 5.5 66 

02235500 - 09E PLUE SPRINGS NP ORANGE CITY FLA (LAT 28 56 3P LONG 081 ?n 241 

ARR.. 1971 
26... 1000 .97 153 22.5 1.7 19 7.6 
SEP. 
26... 1315 1.92 148 23.5 2.6 30 1800 7.6 

02236000 - 09E ST JOHNS R NR DELANO FLA (LAT 29 00 39 LONG 081 23 21) 

OCT.. 1970 
29... 1000 1.72 24.0 6.8 80 1310 7.8 
JAN.. 1971 
04... 1130 .81 16.0 7.8 78 1040 7.4 
27... 
MAR. 

1015 .22 16.0 10.4 104 1600 8.1 

01... 
31... 

1100 
1300 

.33 
.64 

23.5 
18.5 

7.8 
9.6 

93 
107 

1280 
1280 

7.R 
7.7 

APR. 
26... 
26... 
26... 
26... 
JUNE 

1230 
1231 
1232 
1233 

.16 183 25.5 
25.5 
24.0 
24.0 

10.2 
7.5 
7.4 
7.3 

123 
90 
P7 
86 

1580 0.4 
--

2.0 
6.0 
12 
18 

01... 

SEP. 
0940 .32 27.0 6.5 80 1340 8.5 

16... 1015 .99 1670 27.0 5.9 73 1460 7.6 



  

138 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRA"S-

PER- CON- PAP-
STAGE DIS- CENT_ 8ICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SAT PH HONATF HONATE SECCHI 

TIME A8OVE CHARGE ATUPF OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HC01) (CO3) 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L/ MHOS/ (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN)K 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (n0095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00(177) (00003) 

02236200 - 091 LAKE KEkR NH EUREKA FLA (LAT 29 20 10 LONG 081 46 00) 

MAY , 1971 
11... 1315 24.23 31.0 7.5 100 7.6 1.0 

SFR. 
02... 1045 24.21 29.5 6.9 91 5.1 .0 
02... 1046 29.5 6.9 90 2.0 
02... 1047 29.5 6.9 9n 4.0 
02... 1048 57.58 29.5 6.9 90 6.0 

02216250 - ORE LAKE LOwERY NM HAINFS CITY FLA (LAT 28 06 51 LONG 081 4n 17) 

MAY s 1971 
10... 1100 5.R2 32.0 8.3 112 6.3 2.0 

AUG. 
31... 1015 5.98 31.0 1.5 20 . ?.0 
31... 1021 -- 31.0 1.1 15 1.0 
31... 1022 31.0 .3 4 4.0 
31... 1023 31.0 .0 n 5.0 

02236500 - 09E HIG CREEK NH CLERMONT FLA (LAT 28 26 51 LONG 081 44 29) 

MAY • 1971 
10... 1105 .94 .01 24.5 7.9 93 

02236820 n9E LAKE LOUISA Ng CLERMONT FLA (LAT 2R 29 53 LONG 081 44 14) 

MAY 1971 
10000 1000 94.06 26.5 8.8 108 

02236840 - 09E LAKE MINNEHAHA AT CLERMONT FLA (LAT 28 32 40 LONG n81 45 18) 

NAY .1971 
10... 1200 94.03 26.5 8.2 101 .5 
10... 1202 26.0 8.0 98 2.0 
1n... 1204 24.0 7.2 86 6.0 
10... 1206 24.0 6.0 71 In 
10... 1208 23.5 5.6 65 14 

02236860 - 09E LAKE APSHAWA NR MINNEOLA FLA (LAT 26 36 18 LONG 081 46 35) 

I,AY 1971 
10... 0730 86.39 25.0 7.5 89 

02236900 - 09E PALATLAKAHA R AT CH LK OLT NR GROVEL() (LAT 28 35 33 LONG 081 49 21) 

MAY 1971 
10... 1430 93.94 6.0 28.0 7.6 96 

02237000 - 09E PALATLAKAHA R NH MASCOTTE FLA (LAT 28 36 56 LONG 081 51 53) 

MAY 1971 
10... 1520 93.61 29.0 8.4 108 

02237293 - 09E PALATLAKAHA R AT SIP m-1 NR OKAHUmPKA (LAT 2. 44 29 LONG 081 52 2?) 

MAY . 1971 
10... 1615 71.26 6.7 30.0 8.9 118 7.8 

02237370 - 09E CHURCH LAKE NR GROVELAND FLA (LAT 28 18 40 LONG 061 50 47) 

MAY 1971 
27... 0950 85.72 29.0 5.2 67 7.4 

02237520 - 09E LAKE HARRIS AT LEESBURG FLA (LAT 28 48 16 LONG 081 52 27) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 1400 62.04 28.0 8.0 101 

02237600 - 09E LAKE APOPKA AT WINTER GARDEN FLA (LAT 28 34 36 LONG 081 35 13) 

APR., 1971 
28... 1010 64.96 25.0 7.5 89 281 9.3 
SEP. 
13... 1200 65.83 28.0 8.0 101 6.8 



 

,

139 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANs-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAP- ENCy 
(FT DIS- TEMPEM- SOLVE)) SATUP- ANCE PH DONATE dONATF SECCHI 

TIME AHOVF CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HC01) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (mG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L1 (mG/L) (TN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (000771 (000.01) 

02237660 - ONE LAKE FRANCIS NR PLYMOUTH FLA (LAT 2m 42 06 LONG (181 32 26) 

NAY 1411 
94... 4S30 3.65 22.0 0.3 94 

02237700 - 096 APOPKAHEAUCLATP CANAL NR ASTATULA FLA (LAT 28 43 ?0 LONG Oral 41 0,',) 

OCT.. 1970 
0 7,... 1310 h6.,-.0 60 26.0 4.1 50 7.6 
oEC. 
10... 1130 66.45 27 4.-, 64 7.9 

41--+.. 1911 
2.',... 1239 64..m 26.0 A.? 100 310 9.1 
NF N. 
13... 1330 66.74 .00 2,).0 1.0 13 6.7 

02237/,,? - 04F LAKE OICIE AT EUSTIS FLA (LAT PP 49 55 LON6 081 4n 53) 

AP'-'6. 19/1 
16... 1071 

1100 
74.1) 
69.80 9.4 297 A.0 

•1,... 1115 69.9? 2.0 4.1 52 215 7.1 300 11 
sr,. 
Of... 1047 F9.63 29.4 , S.) 5S sg 7.A 19 

07237753 - ONE wFsT 09004E0 LAKE MR FWITTS FLA (LAT 2,, 49 49 LONG 081 40 701 

mAY • 1,,71 
11... 1200 6,4.54 ?r4.5 0.1 116 27(1 

0223700 - ONE LAKE 00'A AT MT DOPA FLA (LAT PP 47 46 LONG 081 38 39) 

on.. 19 10 
1030 67.44 2.)i 1.4 17 311 A.1 

• 19/1 
11... 0415 6?.10 28.0 2. 39 P.1 1.0 
•P. 
01... 1030 6.45 29.5 105 

0?23790? - 09F ODRA CANAL AT TAVAPFS FLA (LAT 28 44 30 LONG nAl 44 30) 

mAY . 19/1 
11... 1045 5. t-9 246 25.0 3.9 46 2.0 
11... 1046 25.0 3.9 46 4.0 
11... 1147 25.0 3.9 46 9.0 
11... 1148 24.5 1.,1 45 0.0 
11... 1149 24.5 1.8 4S 11 
11." 1506 27.0 6.6 81 4.0 
11... 150! 27.0 6.5 80 6.0 

02237805 09'. LAKE UMATILLA AT omATILLA. FLA. (LAT ?P 55 09 LONG 081 39 57) 

MAY • 1971 
12... 0900 67.44 27.0 4.3 119 235 P.6 

02237900 - 09E LAKE EUSTIS AT EUSTIS FLA (LAT 29 51 04 LONG 001 41 23) 

mAy . 1971 
11... 1110 62.04 27.0 3.2 40 

02238000 - 090 HAINES CO AT LISBON FLA (LAT 20 .i2 20 LONG 081 46 501 

MAY • 1971 
11... 1500 61.82 29.5 9.0 117 290 869 



140 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC Tf4:14_ 

PER- CON-
STAGE DIS- CENT VICAR- CAP- ENCY 
(FT PH 80NATE HONATE SFCCHIA8OVE DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUH- DUCT-

TIME CHARGE ATONE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (C011 DISK DFPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CES) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (003001 (00301) (00095) (00400) (0n44n) (00445) (00077) (00001) 

02238001 - 09E HAINES CP HL HUPRELL DAM AT LISHON FLA (LAT 28 52 20 LONG 081 46 50) 

MAY . 1971 
11... 1505 59.08 ?7.0 6.8 84 2.0 

02238200 - ORE LAKE YALE AT GRAND ISLAND FLA (LAT PA 5? 5? LONG n81 4? 21) 

MAY 1971 t11... 1050 58.42 32.0 8.3 11? R.1 1.0 
SEP. 
01... 1200 59.32. 29.5 3.2 4? 6.R 

02238300 - ONE LAKE GRIFFIN AT LEES8URG FLA (LAT 24 Sn 29 Lomr, n%.1 52 12) 

OCT., 1910 
06... 0900 58.57 26.5 5.9 7? 7.5 
MAY . 1971 
10... 1330 32.0 9.4 127 7.2 1.0 

SEP. 
01... 0830 10.14 29.0 8.4 69 7.? 

02238330 - ORE HI(, MASS LAKE NH SIAPKFS FERNY FLA (LAT ?A 59 13 LOmo 0.31 46 52) 

AUG.. 1971 
17... 1010 28.0 5.3 67 5.1 4. 

AT MOSS 29 .4 Sti LOW, Or!) 81 08)02238500 - 09E OKLANAHA .4 HtUFF FLA (LAT . 

NOV., 19/0 
17... 1300 39.50 .1 4.9 7.1 

JAN.. 1971 
20... 1215 41.63 13.0 11.2 106 7.5 
MAR. 
18... 1215 41.09 10.0 8./ 95 u.,-, 

may 
05... 1545 58.80 155 25.0 6.0 71 7.6 
05... 1546 25.0 2.5 3n 1? 
05... 1847 25.0 2.2 /6 17 
17... 1045 38.37 230 26.0 7.6 93 7.5 

JULY 
21... 0930 30.n 5.9 78 8.0 

SEP. 
15... 1000 25.5 5.4 67 6.0 

02238800 - ONE LAKE wEIH AT OKLAwAHA FLA (LAT 29 np 3n LoNr, 081 59 40) 

MAY • 1971 
11... 1200 57.05 31.5 7.1 99 5.8 7.0 

SEP. 
01... 1330 57.57 30.5 7.4 97 f".9 2.0 
01... 1331 87.57 30.5 7.4 99 4.0 

01... 1332 57.57 30.5 7.2 96 5.0 
01... 1333 30.5 7.0 93 8.0 

02239497 - ORE SILVER SPRINGS AT SILVER SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 12 5? LONG n(p 03 15) 

MAY , 1971 
18... 0620 4.98 730 23.0 3.5 40 7.7 

SEP. 
16... 1315 23.5 2.1 24 7.5 

02239501 - 09E SILVER RIVER NEAR OCALA FLA (LAT 29 1? 92 LOW', 082 03 15) 

MAY , 1971 
27... 1350 39.33 25.5 5.1 61 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 141 
SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH 90NATE BONATF SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATUPE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HC011 (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02240000 - 09E OKLAwAHA 9 NR CONNER FLA (LAT 29 12 50 LONG 081 59 101 

JAN.. 1971 
19... 0925 5.35 .2 6.0 66 7.6 

MAR. 
18... 1030 5.69 22.0 5.6 64 7.7 

MAY 
18... 0915 5.25 23.0 5.2 60 7.5 

JULY 
21... 1130 4.14 25.0 4.1 49 8.0 

SEP. 
16... 1200 4.05 24.0 4.7 55 7.5 

02240500 - 09E OKLAWAHA RIVER AT EUREKA FLA (LAT 29 7? 00 LONG 061 54 00) 

MAR.. 1971 
0930 17.0 6.7 69 7.4 

MAY 
18... 1030 23.0 7.0 80 7.7 

JULY 
21... 1305 25.0 6.0 71 7.6 
SEP. 
16... 1450 5.8 7.9 

02240900 - ONE MMANS LAKE NO GAINESVILLE FLA (LAT 29 34 n4 LONG 082 14 22) 

MAY • 1971 
24... 1335 3.22 26.5 9.3 114 

02240920 - 09E FAIRFIELD SINK U4AIN AT FAIRFIELn FLA (LAT 79 21 58 LONG 08? 15 17) 

SEP., 19/1 
02... 1420 20.32 .15 28.5 6.9 67 

02241800 - 09E LOCHLOOSA CREEK NEAR MELROSE FLA (LAT 79 42 07 LONG 082 08 02) 

MAY , 1971 
17... 1315 3.63 .00 27.0 6.? 77 

02242400 - 09E LOCHLOOSA LAKE AT LOCHLOOSA FLA (LAT 29 30 19 LONG 082 06 08) 

.AY , 1971 
24... 1250 26.0 7.9 96 

02242450 - 09E ORANGE LAKE AT ORANGE LAKE FLA (LAT 79 25 50 LONG 082 12 10) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 0830 58.01 26.0 7.6 93 6.7 1.0 

SEP. 
02... 1245 57.36 29.0 8.0 103 7.8 

02243000 09E ORANGE CR AT ORANGE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 79 30 34 LONG 081 56 47) 

MAY , 1971 
18:.. 1300 2.50 23.0 8.0 92 7.2 --
24... 1030 2.18 20 22.5 6.2 71 2.0 
SEP. 
16... 1030 2.57 24.0 6.1 72 7.1 

02243530 09E BRUNTBRIDGE BROOK AT KENWOOD (LAT 29 32 08 LONG 815 30 7 1 

MAY 9. 1971 
17... 0900 4.48 .23 20.5 4.1 4, 

02243800 - 09E DEEP CR NR RODMAN FLA (LAT 29 32 28 LONG 081 SO 12) 

MAY , 1971 
19•• • 1315 24.5 8.2 97 7.? 

SEP. 
16... 1040 24.5 1.2 14 6.7 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

-- 

142 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAP-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- RICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TFAPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH RONATE RONATE SECCHI 

TIME A8OVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (0EG C) (MG/L) Mr(OS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02243959 - 09E LAKE OCKLANAHA NEAR ORANGE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 081 48 15) 

NOv.. 19/0 
1120 18.0 4.5 48 7.7 

JAH•.19(1 
1300 15.5 8.0 79 7.1 

mAR. 
16... 1115 20.5 7.2 79 7.7 

JmLY 
2?... 1130 29.S 6.7 87 7.7 

sEp. 
17... 1200 29.5 7.4 95 7.8 

02243959 - 09F OKLA4491 k 46 Por)HAm DAM NP ORANGE SRG (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 081 48 15) 

NA), .1971 
03... 1030 21.5 7.3 85 9.n 
01... 1031 23.5 7.3 RS 16 
n3... 1032 23.', 7.3 85 2? 
19... 0745 26.0 7.6 93 7.7 

02243960 - 09E OKLAWAHA $4 AT Ro0mAN DAM NP ORANGE SPP (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 081 48 15) 

o0v.. 1970 
16... 1150 18.5 6.6 69 7.5 

1971 
1m... 1400 4..5 l'i.., 10.6 108 7.3 

16• • • 1245 20.5 9.0 99 7.1 

19." 4)745 3.43 1400 26.0 7.6 93 7.7 
JOLY 

0645 78.1 7.4 94 7.40 
Sr P. 
17... 1100 27.0 7.1 89 7.7 

02244005 - oKLAA,A,,A RIVER AT SH 19 NP SALT SPROS (LAT 29 29 00 LONG ((8) 44 00) 

810 . 19/1 
20... 1000 26.0 6.6 80 7.7 

S, P. 
17... 1130 27.0 .73.2 64 7.5 

0;..244030 - ORE CFRC ASOVE T JOHNS LOCK 'IEAP PALATKA (LAT 29 32 40 LONG 041 43 50) 

NOV.. 1970 
14... 1010 14.10 15.0 6.0 63 7.6 

JAN.. 1971 
19". 1036 15.5 5.2 52 6.7 
MAP. 
16... 1010 20.0 8.4 91 7.4 

MAY 
1145 26.0 7.6 93 7.9 

JULY 
22... 1000 30.5 6.? e2 
SEP. 
16... 1200 29.5 7.1 91 7.6 

0224403? - 09E CF4C BELOW ST JOHNS LOCK NM PALATKA FL (LAT 29 32 45 LONG 081 43 35) 

MAY , 1971 
19... 134'5 27.0 7.8 96 7.7 

SEP. 
16... 1240 28.5 4.9 62 7.0 

02244052 ..• 09E OKLAWAHA RIVEN AT SH 19 MR SALT SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 29 00 LONG 081 44 00) 

MAY 9 1971 
20... 1000 26.0 6.6 7.7 

02244350 - D9E LAKE WINONA MR DELAND FLA (LAT 29 10 50 LONG 081 20 06) 

MAY 1971 
13... 1040 37.62 27.0 8.1 100 



143 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRA,,S-

PER- CON- PAP-
STAGE 015- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR-. ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ONCE PH PONATE BONATF SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L1 MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02244420 - 09E LITTLE HAW CR NR SEVILLE FLA (LAT 29 19 20 LONG 061 23 10) 

MAY 1971 
13... 0900 1.41 6.5 24.0 5.4 64 

02244450 -. 09E ST JOHNS R AT PALATKA FLA (LAT 29 38 37 LONG 081 37 36) 

MAY , 1971 
1000 9.85 26.5 7.5 92 8.? 

SEP. 
14... 1100 11.32 28.0 3.7 47 7.4 

02244600 - ORE SAND HILL L NR KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 29 51 01 LONG 082 01 10) 

MAY 1971 
17... 1530 5.42 26.5 7.9 96 

02244750 - 09F BROOKLYN L NR KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 29 47 46 LONG 082 01 21) 

MAY t 1971 
24... 1005 20.13 27.0 7.5 93 

02244800 - 09E L GENEVA AT KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 29 46 ?6 LONG OH? 01 59) 

MAY 1971 
24... 0930 10.15 26.0 7.4 90 

02244850 - 09E PEBBLE L NR KEYSTONE HOTS FLA (LAT 29 49 31 LONG 081 57 10) 

NAY 4 1971 
24... 1130 .6? 27.5 7.6 95 

02244950 09E LAKE GRANOIN NR INTERLACHEN FLA (LAT 29 40 16 LONG 081 52 55) 

MAY 1971 
17... 0930 8.04 26.0 7.4 90 

02245200 09E RICE CR NR PALATKA FLA (LAT 29 41 57 LONG 081 39 46) 

MAY 1971 
12... 1100 5.13 30.0 • 1 1 6.9 

SEP. 
14... 1200 5.84 27.5 .3 4 6.6 

02245300 09E CLARKS CREEK NR GREEN COVE SPGS FLA (LAT 29 52 40 LONG 081 39 52) 

MAY 9 1971 
17... 1145 4.55 3.1 22.0 5.2 59 

02245400 - 09E SO FORK BLACK CR NR CAMP PLANOING FLA (LAT 29 56 33 LONG 081 53 5?) 

MAY , 19,71 
17... 1440 1.44 20 21.5 8.2 92 

02245470 - ORE GREENS CR NR PENNEY FARMS FLA (LAT 29 54 38 LONG 081 47 40) 

MAY 4 1971 
17... 1230 .16 .70 18.5 6.2 66 

02245500 09E SO FORK BLACK CR NR PENNEY FARMS FLA (LAT 29 58 45 LONG OP! 51 08) 

MAY , 1971 
18... 1650 .96 35 25.0 7.7 92 

02245700 - 09E KINGSLEY L AT CAMP BLANDING FLA (LAT 29 58 28 LONG 081 59 22) 

MAY , 1971 
18... 1210 2.47 26.0 8.4 102 

02245900 09E YELLOW WATER CREEK NR MAXVILLE FLA (LAT 30 13 44 LONG 081 55 17) 

MAY , 1971 
19... 1030 2.13 .26 21.5 4.8 54 



 

144 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (C031 DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L1 MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (000601 (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02246000 - 09E NO FORK BLACK CR NR MIDDLERURG FLA (LAT 30 06 47 LONG 081 54 24) 

MAY ,1971 
18... 1410 37 22.5 7.8 88 

02246150 - 09E RIG DAVIS CR AT BAYARD FLA (LAT 30 09 05 LONG 081 31 34) 

MAY , 19 / 1 
19... 0910 4.20 .83 19.0 5.2 55 

02246200 - 096 OUPH1N CR NR OuRHIN FLA (LAT 30 05 57 LONG 001 31 34) 

MAY , 1971 
19... 1000 2.04 .00 21.0 3.2 36 

02246250 - 09E ST JOHNS RIVER AT NAVAL AIR STA FLA (LAT 30 13 39 LONG 080 39 58) 

MAY 1911 
19... 1315 9.80 28.0 7.1 90 

02246300 - 09E ORTEGA RIVER NR JACKSONVILLE FLA (LAT 30 14 50 Low; 081 47 49) 

MAY 9 1971 
19... 1200 29.82 2.6 21.5 3.0 34 

02246500 - 09E ST JOHNS R AT JACKSONVILLE FLA (LAT 30 19 26 LONG 081 39 17) 

NOV., 1970 
18... 1430 18.0 8.6 9n 7.8 

MAY e 1971 
06... 1230 9.35 23.0 5.7 66 7.0 

02246600 - 09E TROUT R AT DINSmORF FLA (LAT 30 ?5 91 LONG 081 46 07) 

MAY . 1971 
20... 1530 11.55 .43 22.5 4.0 47 

02746900 - 09F mOULTRIF CR AT SH 207 NR ST AOGUSTINF (LAT 29 50 co LONG 081 71 39) 

MAY 9 1971 
1000 2.74 .5? 15.5 4.8 48 7.0 

02246000 - 09F SPRUCE CR N9 SAMSULA FLA (LAT P9 03 01 LONG 081 07 49) 

MAY 1911 
14... 1030 1.10 1.4 22.5 7.9 9n 

02251000 - 10A 5 P SP.HASTIAN CR NP SEBASTIAN FLA (LAT 27 46 1n LONG 980 30 21) 

MAY . 1971 
05... 1515 .46 18 24.5 7.9 93 

02251800 104 INDIAN P AT wABASSO FLA (LAT 77 45 4? LONG 040 24 52) 

MAY 9 1971 
05... 1330 .00 25.0 8.9 106 
07... 1645 9.67 29.5 7.6 99 

JUNE 
29... 1000 9.84 28.0 4000 

5E9. 
02... 1000 10.21 29.0 6.4 8? 37000 



 

 

145 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRAMS-

PER- CON- PAP-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- RICAP- CAP- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ONCE PH HONATE HONATE SECCHI 

TIME ANOVF CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (uEG C) (MG/L1 MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02252500 - 100 NORTH CANAL NR VERO PEACH FLA (LAT ?7 41 32 LONG 080 25 on) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 2.81 29 24.5 1070 

JAN.. 1971 
06... 3.12 30 21.0 1500 

MAR. 
01... 1340 2.82 19 26.5 1250 

MAY 
04... 1455 1.77 5.7 25.0 8.4 100 

JUNE 
38... 1350 3.34 50 30.0 900 

SEP. 
01... 1640 2.56 12 31.5 8.0 107 940 

02253000 - 10A MAIN CANAL AT VERO REACH FLA (LAT 27 38 54 LONG 080 24 10) 

OCT.. 1970 
28... 0845 8.80 53 23.5 1020 

JAN., 1971 
06... 1640 8.65 36 21.0 1900 

MAR. 
01... 1610 8.99 74 23.0 1700 

MAY 
04... 1705 8.50 24 24.0 7.9 93 

JUNE 
30... 1620 9.51 160 30.0 850 

AUG. 
31... 1910 40 31.0 7.3 97 850 

02253500 - 10A SOUTH CANAL NR VERO PEACH FLA (LAT 27 36 11 LONG 080 23 24) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 1350 2.72 45 26.5 960 

MAP., 1971 
01... 1730 2.56 19 23.0 1200 

MAY 
04... 1005 2.67 16 23.5 7.5 87 

JUNE 
30... 1625 3.52 121 30.0 1040 

SEP. 
01... 1915 12.56 12 29.5 7.2 93 950 

02253600 - 100 MOORE CR AT FT PIERCE FLA (LAT 27 ?6 58 LONG 080 19 37) 

MAY , 1971 
04... 1645 .66 .00 28.0 3.2 40 

02256500 - 108 FISHEATING CREEK AT PALMDALE FLA (LAT 26 55 56 LONG 081 18 54) 

APR., 1971 
05." 1415 1.04 .00 22.5 1350 

MAY 
14... 0900 .25 .00 27.0 5.6 69 6.7 

SEP. 
1445 4.91 451 27.0 5.2 64 6.3 

02257800 - 108 HARNEY POND CANAL AT S-71 NR LAKEPORT (LAT 27 02 00 LONG 081 04 15) 

OCT., 1970 
01... 1015 188 

DEC. 
01... 1325 176 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 1450 17.74 .00 30.5 8.6 113 2.0 

SEP. 
07..0 1300 20.30 2800 27.5 5.2 65 6.? 



 

 

146 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER CON- PAR.. 
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT.. BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS.. TEMPER... SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02257801 108 HARNEY POND CANAL BELOW 5-71 NR LAKEPO (LAT 27 02 00 LONG 081 04 15) 

OCT., 1970 
01... 1040 205 
DEC. 
01... 1330 238 
APR.. 1971 
01... 1440 11.89 .00 21.0 360 

JUNE 
01... 1415 10.44 .00 26.5 3.1 38 

02259200 - 10H INDIAN PRAIRIE CANAL AT S-72 NR OKEECH (LAT 27 05 35 LONG 081 00 25) 

OCT., 1970 
01... 1135 165 --
23... 1000 11.90 .00 25.0 4.8 57 160 6.7 
DEC. 
01... 1220 180 
FEB.. 1971 
01.o. 1415 10.15 .00 19.0 169 
APR. 
01... 1300 10.11 .00 21.0 235 
MAY 
13.o. 1215 17.04 .00 26.0 6.4 78 7.? 

SEP. 
07... 1210 20.83 1130 26.0 2.8 34 6.3 

02259201 108 INDIAN PRAIRIE CA 8L S-72 NR OKEECHOBE (LAT 27 05 35 LONG 081 00 25) 

OCT.. 1970 
01... 1200 185 
23... 0915 14.14 .00 25.0 4.0 48 210 

DEC. 
01• • • 1230 280 

FEB.. 1971 
01... 1445 12.65 .00 19.0 230 
APR. 
1... 1315 11.91 .00 21.5 300 
MAY 
13... 1145 10.63 .00 .2 5.7 70 7.? 

02260800 108 ALLIGATOR LAKE NR ASHTON FLA (LAT 28 13 55 LONG 081 11 17) 

JAN.. 1971 
15". 1005 .95 19.5 100 --

MAR. 
05... 1635 .84 21.0 105 

MAY 
05... 1645 .18 25.5 7.5 9n 

JUNE 
28." 0930 .02 29.0 57 
SEP. 
2... 1440 .48 30.5 7.1 95 105 

02261900 108 LAKE MARY JANE NR NARCOOSSEE FLA (LAT 28 22 46 LONG 081 11 15) 

OCT., 1970 
09..4 0730 .23 24.0 Ph 
NOV. 
30... 0850 2.06 17.0 100 

JAN., 1971 
18... 1245 1.88 11 

MAR. 
08... 1000 1.80 17.0 110 

MAY 
01." 0805 1.43 24.0 7.3 86 
SEP. 
30... 0940 1.40 25.5 8.3 100 

02262800 108 LAKE CONWAY AT PINE CASTLE FLA (LAT 28 27 55 LONG 081 21 23) 

MAY , 1971 
01... 1045 )6.52 25.0 7.7 92 

02262900 108 BOGGY CR NR TAFT FLA (LAT 28 22 16 LONG 081 18 39) 

MAY 1971 
01... 0850 2.17 25.0 4.7 56 



 

147 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRAMS* 

PER* CON- PAR* 
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS* TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ONCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02266200 108 .WHITTENHORSE CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 05 LONG 081 37 00) 

AUG., 1971 
18... 1030 93.14 .50 25.0 4.5 54 90 4.5 

02266239 108 TROUT LAKE NR CLERMONT FLA (LAT 28 27 04 LONG 081 43 00) 

MAY 1971 
0900 94.41 26.0 8.4 10? 8.0 

02266291 - 108 LATERAL 405 AT 5."405A NR OR PHILLIPS F (LAT 28 25 34 LONG 081 36 23) 

MAY t 1971 
03... 0935 5.7 125 4.? 

02266292 - 104 LATERAL 405 HL 54050 NR OR PHILLIPS FL (LAT 28 25 34 LONG 081 36 32) 

MAR., 1971 
01... 0910 89.10 .00 22.5 3.7 42 

AUG, 
19.o. 1045 32.5 5.5 74 200 6.7 

02266294 10B LATERAL 405 BL S-405 NEAR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 39 LONG 081 35 07) 

AUG., 1971 
19." 0940 88.75 27.5 1.0 13 162 6.5 

02266300 108 NEEDY CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 19 57 LONG 081 34 48) 

DEC., 1970 
1400 8.88 20.0 6.3 68 

MAR., 1971 
01... 8.90 24.0 5.9 69 

MAY 
03... 1350 8.58 23.5 7.7 90 95 6.5 

AUG. 
18..6 1115 9.31 16 25.5 7.2 86 95 

02266480 - 108 DAVENPORT CREEK NEAR LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT ?A 16 15 LONG 081 35 28) 

MAR., 1971 
01... 1430 4.69 24.0 5.3 62 

MAY 
03... 1450 4.19 21.0 8.7 97 

AUG. 
18... 0945 4.68 4.4 25.5 8.0 95 160 6.9 

02266500 108 REEDY CREEK NEAR LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT 28 IS 41 LONG 081 32 12) 

APR., 1971 
29... 0915 2.05 24.0 2.3 27 

AUG. 
18... 0845 3.22 170 24.5 13.0 108 6.1 

02266600 10b CYPRESS LAKE NR ST CLOUD FLA (LAT 28 03 40 LONG 081 19 58) 

MAY 1971 
03... 1120 .74 26.0 7.6 93 

JUNE 
28... 1130 .86 29.0 14? 

SEP. 
03... 1100 .28 33.0 7.0 96 170 

02266650 108 LAKE MARION NR HAINES CITY FLA (LAT 28 05 56 LONG 081 31 51) 

MAY , 1971 
26... 1300 2.26 28.0 6.9 87 

SEP. 
17... 1500 3.36 32.0 145 

02266900 - 108 LAKE PIERCE NR WAVERLY FLA (LAT ?7 58 37 LONG 081 32 33) 

MAY 1971 
28... 1230 3.48 30.0 6.9 91 



148 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS 

PER.. CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS.. CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 

(FT DIS- TEMPER.. SOLVED SATUR.. ANCE PH BONATF BONATE SECCHI 
TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO.. (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 

DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 
(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02263776 108 LAKE BRYAN NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 21 46 LONG 081 29 57) 

APR.. 1971 
29... 1500 97.54 27.0 72.0 89 

02263800 108 SHINGLE CR AT AIRPORT NR KISSIMMEE FLA (LAT 28 18 14 LONG 081 27 04) 

MAY 9 1971 
10... 1040 3.66 3.7 24.0 5.8 68 7.1 

SEP. 
09... 1045 5.39 114 26.0 3.5 43 6.5 

02263869 - 108 SOUTH LK OUTLET AB S-15 NP VINELAND FL (LAT 28 24 45 LONG 081 32 17) 

DEC., 1970 
2... 1140 93.28 .00 22.0 8.0 91 

MAR.. 1971' 
01... 1120 92.96 .00 25.0 6.9 82 

MAY 
3... 1145 92.32 .00 27.0 7.2 89 122 5.0 

AUG. 
19... 0900 93.51 28.0 6.7 85 140 5.1 

02263900 - 108 LAKE AUTLEP AT WINDERMERE FLA (LAT 20 29 26 LONG 081 32 04) 

APR.. 1971 
29... 1430 1.62 30.0 7.2 95 

02264000 10B CYPRESS CR AT VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 25 LONG 081 31 11) 

MAR., 1971 
01... 1215 1.39 24.0 4.7 55 --

AUG. 
18•• • 1235 2.06 1.7 26.0 5.9 72 8? 4.5 

n2264100 - 108 BONNET CH NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 19 58 LONG 081 31 20) 

APR., 1971 
30... 1220 72.68 25.0 5.9 70 

AUG. 
18... 1145 72.73 20 28.0 6.5 82 100 6.1 

02264495 108 SHINGLE CREEK AT CAMPRELL FLA (LAT 28 16 01 LONG 081 26 53) 

APR., 1971 
30... 0905 50.00 25.0 4.9 58 

02264900 10H L TOHOPFKALIGA AT KISSIMMEE FLA (LAT 28 17 20 LONG 081 24 )PO) 

MAY • 1971 
10... 0945 48.68 27.0 7.8 96 0.) 

SEP. 
OR... 1130 49.68 29.5 6.0 78 6.7 

02265000 108 S PORT CANAL AT 561 NR ST CLOUD FLA (LAT ?H 08 2? LONG 081 21 06) 

MAR., 1971 
19• • • 1455 9.00 20.5 8.8 97 14n 

MAY 
19... 1050 7.88 .00 27.0 8.4 104 

JULY 
07... 0945 48.63 28.0 7.4 94 

02266025 - 108 REEDY CR CANAL AT S-46 NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 24 14 LONG 081 36 42) 

APR., 19/1 
29... 1125 13.76 .00 25.0 7.0 83 

02266026 - 104 REEDY CREEK HELOW S-46 NO VINELAND FLA (LAT ?8 24 14 LONG 081 36 42) 

APR., 1971 
29.0. 1120 24.0 1.3 15 



 

 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 149 
SPE-
CIFIC TPAS-

PER- CON- pnR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- -((CAP- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH koNATE HONATE SFCCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE 4TURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCn31 (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L( MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (m(,/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (000601 (00010) (00300) (003011 (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02267000 - 100 CATFISH CR NP LAKE WALES FLA (LAT ?7 57 40 LONG 001 29 461 

MAY , 19/1 
28... 1200 2.71 6.5 30.0 6.9 91 

02268200 - 100 LAKE WALES AT L WALES FLA (LAT 27 54 13 L0,16 001 34 44) 

MAY . 1971 
2h... 1130 3.50 27.0 6.0 74 

02260400 - 108 L WEOHYAKAPKA AT INDIAN L ESTATES FLA (LAT 27 46 50 LONG 001 23 16) 

SEP., 1971 
17... 1315 61.30 30.0 lln 

02268600 - 108 LAKE ROSALIE Nk L wALES FLA (LAT 27 57 20 LONG 061 24 40) 

APR., 1971 
6... 1300 2.20 20.0 11? 
SEP. 
16• • • 1410 2.57 31.5 100 

02268800 108 LAKE MARION Nk KENANSVILLE FLA (LAT P7 52 09 LONG 081 0? 36) 

MAY , 1971 
03... 1300 1.18 27.0 8.3 102 

JUNE 
28... 1405 1.00 33.0 120 
SEP. 
0?... 1330 2.00 30.0 8.0 105 120 

02268903 - 10H KISSIMMEE RIVEN AT S-65 NP LAKE WALES (LAT 27 4P; 14 LONG 081 11 53) 

MAY . 1971 
11... 1030 47.74 .00 27.0 6.8 A4 2.0 
11... 1031 26.0 5.4 66 7.0 
11... 1032 26.5 6.0 74 4.0 

SEP. 
7... 0800 28.0 5.9 75 6.7 

02268904 - 108 KISSIMMEE RIVEN tiL S-65 Nk LAKE WALES (LAT 27 4&. (4 LONG 081 11 53) 

MAY , 1971 
11... 1015 41.14 .00 25.0 0.5 113 

SEP. 
07... 0835 46.38 29.0 2.0 26 6,6 

02269046 - 10H KISSIMMEE R AT S-65A NR YFFNAi, JCT FLA (LAT 27 39 33 LONG 081 08 03.01) 

AUG.. 1971 
09... 0050 30.0 3.5 46 7.0 53 n 24 
30... 0900 46.14 29.0 3.2 41 137 6.6 45 

SEP. 
27... 0835 46.15 28.0 0.13 73 P5 

02260047 - 106 KISSIMMEE P HL 5-65A NP YEEHAW JCT FLA (LAT 27 39 33 LONG 081 06 03.0?) 

AUG.• 1971 
09... 0900 29.0 1.8 23 
30... 1015 40.26 29.0 1.7 22 0.7 4? 

02269150 - 108 KISSIMMEE P AT SW,H MP LOPIOA FLA (LAT 27 30 07 LONG 081 11 45) 

SEP.. 1971 
27... 0945 40.05 28.0 4.6 50. 138 7.0 20 



150 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS 

PER... CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HC031 (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (0040n) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02269151 - 108 KISSIMMEE P HL 5-658 NR LORTDA FLA (LAT 27 30 09 LONG 081 11 45) 

SEP., 1971 
27... 1015 34.01 28.0 3.4 43 148 6.6 37 

02269200 - 108 CROOKED LAKE NR BABSON PARK FLA (LAT 27 49 38 LONG 081 33 26) 

MAY . 1971 
26... 1030 .32 27.0 9.3 115 

02269500 - 108 REEDY CR NR FROSTPROOF FLA (LAT 27 43 13 LONG 081 28 40) 

MAY , 1971 
24... 1330 1.26 .96 30.0 9.0 118 
24... 1340 1.32 30.0 9.0 118 

02269720 - 109 MORGAN HOLE CREEK NR AVON PARK (LAT 27 37 52 LONG 811 74 7 ) 

MAY , 1971 
24... 1515 .78 .01 28.0 7.2 92 

02269790 - 108 LAKE LOTELA NR AVON PK FLA (LAT 27 35 05 LONG 081 28 55) 

MAY , 1971 
24... 1630 2.70 29.0 8.1 104 

02270500 101) ARBUCKLE CR NR DE SOTO CITY FLA (LAT 27 26 32 LONG 081 17 51) 

SEP., 1971 
14... 1030 4.34 587 26.5 150 

02270550 .• 108 LAKE JACKSON AT SEARING FLA (LAT 27 28 05 LONG 081 27 1101 

MAY . 1971 
24... 1730 3.36 29.0 7.3 94 

02270650 108 JOSEPHINE LAKE NR DE SOTO CITY FLA (LAT 27 24 00 LONG 081 25 10) 

MAY 1971 
26... 1730 4.68 29.0 6.7 86 

02270700 108 LAKE ANNIE NR L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 12 35 LONG 081 20 57) 

SEP., 1971 
13... 1700 10.83 29.0 40 

02270750 - 108 LAKE PLACID NR L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 15 44 LONG 061 22 08) 

MAY , 1971 
14... 1015 11.44 27.0 8.0 99 

02270900 - 108 LAKE SIRENA AT L PLACIO FLA (LAT 27 17 10 LONG 081 2? 00) 

MAY , 1971 
14... 1030 5.79 27.0 8.7 107 

02270950 - 101) LAKE JUNE IN WINTER NR LAKE PLACID FLA (LAT 27 19 19 LONG 081 25 08) 

SEP.. 1971 
20... 1400 8.66 32.0 100 

02271200 108 LAKE FRANCIS NR L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 20 00 LONG 081 24 10) 

SEP., 1971 
20... 1415 3.56 31.0 100 --

02271500 108 JOSEPHINE CR NR DE SOTO CITY FLA (LAT 27 22 26 LONG 081 23 37) 

MAY 19711. 

25... 1730 1.68 4.7 29.5 4.5 58 



 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 151 
SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATUPE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02272200 - 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65C NR CORNWELL F (LAT 27 24 05 LONG 081 06 56) 

AUG., 1971 
09... 1110 30.0 3.8 50 7.1 78 0 25 
30... 1250 33.85 30.0 2.0 26 7.0 79 0 

02272201 - 108 KISSIMMEE R 41_ S-65C NP CORNWELL FLA (LAT 27 24 05 LONG 081 06 56.01) 

AUG.. 1971 
9... 1135 31.5 5.7 77 7.3 106 0 35 
30... 1350 26.83 30.5 4.3 57 7.1 80 

02272745 108 KISSIMMEE R AT 5...650 NEAP FT MASINGEP (LAT 77 18 41 LONG 081 ni 15) 

AUG.. 1971 
09.6. 1300 33.5 6.8 93 6.8 62 

1440 26.88 29.0 2.6 33 6.7 50 

02272796 - 100 KISSIMMEE H HL 5..65D NEAR FT BASINGER (LAT 27 18 41 LONG 081 01 15) 

AUG., 19/1 
10... 0930 28.5 2.3 29 6.9 60 0 34 
30... 1530 20.91 28.5 2.9 37 6.8 5 0 

SEP. 
27... 1310 ?0.76 24.0 4.3 54 6.8 77 

02273000 - 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65E NFAR OKEECHOBEF (IAT 27 13 34 LONG 080 57 44) 

JAN., 19/1 
27..• 1430 20.66 1000 18.5 10.8 114 174 7.5 

MAY 
13... 1400 20.15 .00 26.0 8.8 83 7.1 

JULY 
01... 1445 375 28.0 230 
AUG. 
10... 0855 -- 29.0 3.5 42 7.0 64 79 
30... 1600 20.94 28.5 2.2 28 IhR 6.8 49 0 

SEP. 
27... 1340 20.95 29.0 5.3 68 170 7.1 78 

02273001 - 108 KISSIMMEE R BL 5-65E NEAR OKEECHOBEE, (LAT 27 13 34 LONG 080 97 44) 

MAY , 19/1 
13... 1400 9.90 .00 .2 7.0 89 

02273200 - 108 CANAL 410 AT S-68 NR LK PLACID FLA (LAT 27 19 55 LONI 091 15 05) 

sER.. 1911 
20... 1220 8.34 31.0 300 

02273201 - 11)8 CANAL 41A RL 568 NR LK PLACID, FLA. (LAT 27 19 55 LONG 081 15 05) 

SEP., 1971 
20... 1215 30.40 .00 30.0 630 

02273300 - 108 CANAL 41A AT S-84 NEAP OKEECWISEE. FLA (LAT 27 12 55 LONG 080 58 55) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 1445 13.10 .00 29.0 7.3 94 2.0 
01... 1715 10.60 .00 29.5 9.3 121 2.0 



 

 

152 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS... 

PER CON... PAR... 
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT... BICAR... CAR ENCY 
(FT 015- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR.... ANCE PH RONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02273436 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT LAKE OKEECHOBEE FLA (LAT 27 08 53 LONG 080 52 21) 

JAN., 1971 
12... 1235 22.0 8.5 97 475 8.1 

APR. 
27... 1430 28.0 8.3 105 P.? 

AUG. 
19... 1215 30.0 3.9 51 225 7.1 9? 0 .0 

02274000 - 108 TAYLOR CREEK NR HASINGFR. FLA. (LAT 27 23 39 LONG n80 53 44) 

MAY t 1971 
05... 1135 5.65 .00 21.5 7.5 84 

JULY 
01... 1355 3.55 13 31.0 139 

AUG. 
31... 1105 3.90 25 29.0 170 

SEP. 
07... 1000 5.60 135 25.0 5.6 67 

02274330 - 108 TAYLOR CREEK AT 51 NR OKEECHOBEE FLA (LAT 27 17 5n LoNG 080 49 45) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 1100 18.65 23.0 1.9 22 

02274495 108 wILLIAm5ON DITCH AT S-7 NP OKEECHOBEE (LAT 27 17 4S LONG 080 49 05) 

MAY t 1971 
13... 1030 19.42 28.0 .6 76 

02274500 108 TAYLOR CREEK AB OKEECHOBEE* FLA. (LAT 27 17 03 LONG owl 49 n) 

OCT.. 1970 
23... 1200 5.93 34 25.5 7.2 

MAY 9 1971 
11... 1230 3.27 2.0 27.5 4.3 54 7.1 

JULY 
01... 1100 4.06 126 28.0 360 

AUG. 
31... 1400 5.47 264 27.5 6.9 86 27n 

SEP. 
07... 1100 8.08 549 26.5 6.0 73 6.7 

02275500 108 TAYLOR CREEK NEAR OKEECHOBEE FLA (LAT 27 12 35 LONG oHn 47 56) 

JAN.• 1971 
12• • • 1400 24.0 6.8 80 1160 7.7 

APR. 
27... 0815 26.0 4.6 56 605 R.n 

AUG. 
10... 1330 28.0 5.0 63 311 6.7 94 0 

02276402 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 2 FLA (LAT 26 49 30 LONG 080 47 05) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 1045 27.0 7.6 94 445 8.3 .0 

JAN., 1971 
12... 1045 22.0 8.7 99 485 8.5 

APR. 
27... 1100 27.5 7.8 98 535 8.1 

AUG. 
1040 28.0 6.8 86 560 8.5 164 38 .0 



153 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRAMS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- FNCY 
(FT DIS-. TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATF BONATE SFCCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02276405 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 5 FLA (LAT 26 55 47 LONG 080 58 40) 

OCT.. 1970 
14... 1303 29.0 7.9 101 42n 8.3 .0 

JAN., 1971 
12... 1145 23.0 9.3 107 478 8.8 

APR. 
27... 1230 29.5 8.9 116 565 8.4 

AUG. 
19... 0920 28.5 7.0 89 583 8.7 120 16 .0 

02276408 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 8 FLA (LAT 27 05 05 LONG 080 47 10) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 0915 26.0 7.8 95 445 8.2 .0 

JAN., 1971 
12... 0925 21.0 9.0 100 470 8.6 

APR. 
27... 0900 26.0 7.7 94 545 8.5 

AUG. 
19... 0815 28.0 6.8 86 680 8.6 164 8 .0 

02276409 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 9 FLA (LAT 27 09 30 LONG 080 47 101 

OCT., 1970 
14... 0845 26.0 7.8 95 435 8.2 .0 

JAN.. 1971 
12... 0900 21.0 9.0 100 460 8.6 

APR. 
27... 0845 25.0 7.3 87 550 8.6 
AUG. 
19... 1300 28.0 7.3 92 450 8.2 112 0 .0 

02276412 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 12 FLA (LAT 26 59 05 LONG 080 37 10) 

OCT.. 1970 
14... 0935 26.0 6.7 82 500 8.0 .0 

JAN., 1971 
12... 1000 22.0 8.7 99 495 8.5 

APR. 
27... 0945 26.5 7.2 87 530 8.3 

AUG. 
19... 1130 30.0 5.0 66 512 7.8 164 0 .0 

02276415 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 15 FLA (LAT 26 55 30 LONG 080 47 55) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 1020 26.5 7.4 91 450 8.4 .0 

JAN., 1971 
12... 1110 22.0 8.6 98 497 8.5 

APR. 
27." 1130 27.5 8.2 102 545 8.4 

AUG. 
19... 1010 28.0 7.2 91 562 8.6 164 12 .0 

02276416 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT PAHOKEE FLA (LAT 26 49 30 LONG 080 40 05) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 1615 29.0 7.5 96 8.8 

SEP. 
13... 1300 29.0 7.6 97 8.1 

02277000 - 108 ST LUCIE CA AT LOCK NEAR STUART FLA (LAT 27 06 39 LONG 080 17 06) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 1910 10.75 .00 28.0 8.5 108 665 7.9 208 0 

SEP. 
13... 1345 13.80 29.0 5.6 72 7.7 2.0 
13... 1346 28.5 5.1 65 9.0 
13... 1347 28.5 4.2 54 13 



 

154 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE.-
CIVIC TRANS... 

PER.. CON- PAR... 
STAGE DIS... CENT DUCT.. RICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DB- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH RONATE BONATE SECCHT 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

0277900 - 108 CANAL M NEAR MANGONIA PARK FLA (LAT 26 45 00 LONG 080 06 33) 

APR., 1971 
19... 1145 11.15 31.0 4.7 63 

02178000 - 108 W PAL. HCH CA AT Hr,S-5 AT CANAL POINT (LAT 26 51 50 LONG OHO 37 55) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 1720 402 28.0 7.3 9? R.P 

SEP. 
13... 1400 11.58 27.0 3.6 44 7.7 

02278450 - 108 WEST PALM BCH CA A. S-5A NR LOXAHATCHF (LAT 26 41 06 LONG 080 22 15) 

APR.. 1971 
19... 1030 10.37 27.0 6.8 84 2.0 

02278550 - 108 LEVEE 8 CA AT A PALM 8CH CA NR LOXA, F (LAT 16 41 1) LONG 1)80 21 35) 

APR., 1971 
19... 1000 10.27 25.5 5.9 71 2.0 

02278600 - 108 W PALM HCH CA 8L S5AE NR LOXAHATCHEE F (LAT 26 41 05 LONG 080 21 50) 

APR.. 1971 
19... 0940 8.32 26.0 5.9 72 

02279000 - 108 WEST PALM HCH CA AT WEST PALM 8CH. FLA (LAT 26 38 40 LONG OHO 03 32) 

APR., 1971 
19... 1335 8.00 .00 32.0 7.3 99 2.0 

02280500 - 1018 HILLSBOPO CA RI_ H65-4 NP SOUTH BAY. FL (LAT 26 42 no LONG 080 42 45) 

SEP., 19/1 
27... 1745 29.0 7.? 9? 7.7 

02281300 - 108 HILLSHORO CANAL AT 5-39 NB DEERFIELD R (LAT 26 21 20 LONG OHO 17 58) 

APR.. 1971 
14... 1300 22.5 8.9 102 1000 

MAY 
13... 1200 7.32 45 28.0 3.1 39 8.1 .0 
13... 1201 -- 27.5 2.6 3? 4.0 

02281301 - 108 HILL5HOPO CANAL HL S39 NW DFERFLD RCH (LAT 26 21 20 LONG 080 17 50) 

SFP.., 1971 
22... 1300 6.58 28.0 7.3 29 7.5 

02281419 - 108 EQUALIZING CANAL 1 NFAR GRNACRES CITY (LAT 26 37 01 LONG 080 12 16) 

APR.. 1971 
19... 0905 15.28 27.5 3.6 4? 2.0 

02281425 - 108 EQUALIZING CA 1 NM DELPAY NCH FLA (LAT 26 27 12 LONG 080 12 15) 

APR.. 1971 
19... 0825 15.?6 24.0 7.? 85 

02281500 - 108 HILLSHORO CANAL NEAP DEERFIELD BEACH F (LAT 26 19 39 LONG ONO 07 5?) 

APR.. 19/1 
14... 1500 24.0 7.8 92 1000 

02281513 - 108 EOUALIZING CANAL 3 NR GRFENACRES CITY (LAT 16 37 07 LONG 080 07 49) 

APP.. 1971 
20... 0835 11.66 27.0 4.3 53 2.0 



155 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS 

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAP- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE AILIPE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MGIL) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(000651 000601 (00010) (00300) (003011 (00095) (00400) (n0440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02281532 - 108 EQUALIZING CANAL 3 NEAR DELRAY BEACH F (LAT 26 27 27 LONG 080 07 52) 

APP., 1971 
20... 0800 14.74 .00 20.0 .0 0 3.0 

02281544 100 EQUALIZING CANAL 3 NEAR ROCA RATON FLA (LAT 26 22 n4 LONG 080 07 46) 

MAY . 1971 
03... 0730 10.62 .00 24.0 .4 4 

02281569 - lob LAKE CLARK NW LAKE WORTH FLA (LAT 26 37 55 LONG 080 04 3?) 

APP.. 1971 
20... 0905 8.10 31.0 7.9 105 3.n 

02281582 10H LAKE 0580144E NEAR LANTANA FLA (LAT 26 35 14 LONG OPO 04 42) 

APP.. 1971 
20... 0930 7.57 30.0 7.5 99 2.0 

02281600 - 108 LAKE IDA NEAR DELRAY REACH FLA (LAT 76 28 32 LONG 080 05 11) 

APR.. 1971 
20... 0950 7.47 32.5 7.9 107 1.0 

02281625 - 108 EL RIO CA AT BOCA PATON FLA (LAT 26 22 00 LONG 080 OR 44) 

MAY . 1971 
03• • • 0805 1.81 .00 25.5 3.5 42 

02281700 108 CYPRESS CREEK CA AT S-38 NP POMP BCH F (LAT 26 13 45, LONG 080 17 501 

APR., 1971 
17... 1500 22.0 7.7 8A 590 

02282100 - 108 CYPRESS CR CA AT 5-370 NP POMPANO REACH F (LAT 26 12 20 LONG 0130 07 57) 

APR., 1971 
08... 0805 20.0 7.7 84 850 

MAY 
05... 1130 4.03 .00 26.0 6.4 78 

02282700 JOB MIDDLE R CA AT 5-36 NP FT LAUDERDALE F (LAT 26 10 PP LONG 080 10 47) 

MAY it 1971 
04.e. 1045 2.42 .00 26.5 8.7 107 

02283200 - 10R PLANTATION RD CA AT 5-33 NP FT LAUD FL (LAT 26 08 05 LONG 080 11 42) 

OCT.. 1970 
29soo 1630 26.0 1.0 12 490 7.5 

APR., 1971 
15.6. 1345 2.40 25.0 14.0 167 67n 

MAY 
13... 1100 2.82 .00 27.5 .4 5 6.3 

SEP. 
09... 0815 4.03 27.0 .7 8 7.8 

02283498 108 N NEW R CA AT 5-2 AND 14654 NP S RAY. (LAT 26 42 nn LONG 080 4? 55) 

MAY . 1971 
13... 1500 1040 27.0 6.7 83 8.4 

02284699 - 108 N NEW P CA AB 534 NR FT LAUDEPOALE FLA (LAT 26 08 59 LONG 080 76 33) 

MAY 1971 
13... 1330 

SEP. 
6.24 220 28.1) 7.4 94 

13... 0745 8.70 27.0 6.0 74 7.6 



 

 

156 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRA,s_ 

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- RICAR- CAR- FNCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ONCE PH RONATF NONATE SECCHI 

TIME AHOVE CHARGE ATUPF OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCo3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L1 MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (mG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (004401 (00445) (00077) (00001) 

02284700 - 10P N NEW R CA AT S34 NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 08 43 LONG 000 26 25) 

APP., 1971 
04... 1030 20.0 7.4 620 

02284800 - IOR N NEW H CA AR HOL LAT NP FT LAUD FLA (LAT 26 06 40 LONG 08n 17 50) 

APR.. 1971 
15... 1040 23.0 6.5 75 720 

02205000 - 108 N NEW P CA NH FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 05 39 LOmG 000 13 401 

APR.. 1971 
09". 1245 23.0 10.2 117 660 
MAY 
04... 0850 3.77 .00 26.0 5.0 61 3.0 

02285400 100 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S-9 NR DAVIE (LAT 26 03 40 LONG 080 76 30) 

APR.. 1971 
9... 0930 23.0 2.1 24 740 
MAY 
10... 0820 3.42 .00 26.0 5.0 61 

02285900 10R SO NEW P CA AR S-130 NR 0AvIE FLA (LAT 26 03 51 LONG 080 16 511 

APP.. 1971 
07... 1440 23.0 9.7 111 740 

02286100 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT 5-13 NEAR DAV (LAT 26 03 07 LONG nRo 12 3?) 

APR.. 1971 
07... 1345 22.0 6.4 73 690 

02286150 - 106 HOLLYWOOD CANAL AT DANIA FLA (LAT 26 03 13 LONG 000 n9 19) 

APR., 1971 
15... 0830 23.0 7.1 82 38160 

02286200 - 108 SNAKE CH CA AT NW 67 AVE NR HIALEAH FL (LAT 25 57 Sn LONG 08n 18 40) 

APR.. 1971 
07... 0725 22.0 5.0 57 680 
MAY 
03... 1315 2.20 86 27.0 5.0 62 

02206300 - 100 SNAKE CREEK CANAL AT 5-29 AT N MIAMI R (LAT 25 55 41 LONG 000 09 2?) 

APR.. 1971 
30... 1330 1.38 .00 29.0 7.0 9n 4.0 
30... 1331 29.0 1.4 18 8.n 

02286320 - 108 BISCAYNE CA AT RED RD NR OPALOCKA FLA (LAT 25 54 47 LONG 080 17 37) 

MAY • 1971 
03... 1545 1.39 28.0 3.6 46 

02286340 - 108 BISCAYNE CANAL AT NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 52 24 LONG 080 10 55) 

MAY 1971 
03... 1350 1.42 .00 29.0 11.4 146 5.0 
03... 1351 29.0 5.8 74 9.0 

02286350 - 108 LITTLE H CA AT PALM AVE AT HIALEAH FLA (LAT 25 52 13 LONG 080 19 00) 

MAY 1971 
03... 1615 1.45 29.0 7.3 94 



157 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRPJS.. 

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT... BICAR.. CAR ENCY 

(FT DIS.. TEMPER.. SOLVED SATUR... ANCE PH BORATE HONATE SECCHI 
TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 

DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 
(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02286400 - 108 MIAMI CA AT HGS-3 & S-3 AT LK HARBOR F (LAT 26 41 55 LONG 080 48 25) 

MAY , 1971 
03... 1200 1050 25.5 6.9 83 2.0 

02287395 106 MIAMI CANAL E OF L-30 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 56 29 LONG n80 26 23) 

mAy . 1971 
10... 0930 3.60 980 26.0 4.9 60 

02287500 - loB MIAMI CA AT PENNSUCO NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 53 40 LONG 080 22 45) 

MAY . 1971 
10... 1005 2.72 27.0 5.9 73 

02288200 108 MIAMI CANAL AT PALMETTO BYPASS NR HIAL (LAT 25 51 11 LONG 080 19 22) 

MAR., 1971 
9... 1130 19.0 663 7.5 

MAY 
10... 1020 2.0? 860 27.0 6.0 74 

02288500 108 MIAMI CA AT WATFRPLANT HIALEAH FLA (LAT 25 49 38 LONG OHO 17 15) 

SEP.. 1971 
17... 1130 26.0 2.3 28 7.3 268 

02288600 108 MIAMI CANAL AT NW 36TH ST MIAMI, FLA. (LAT 25 48 29 LONG 080 15 441 

JAN.. 1971 
25... 1850 19.0 7.3 78 560 7.7 
APR. 
29... 2110 29.0 9.3 119 700 8.3 280 

SEP. 
27... 1030 27.0 1.2 15 550 7.4 296 0 

02288780 - 108 TAMIAMI CA AT bi-.? 77 NR CARNFSTOWN FLA (LAT 25 54 00 LONG 081 21 00) 

MAY 1971 
12... 1230 .34 29.0 4.2 54 --

02288800 108 TAMIAMI CA OILS MONROE TO CARNESTOWN F (LAT 25 53 10 LONG 081 15 30) 

MAY • 1971 
12... 1100 .57 .00 30.0 4.1 54 3.0 
12... 1101 29.5 4.1 53 3.0 

SEP. 
1345 3.18 26.5 4.9 60 8.3Ofi• • • 

02288830 108 BIG SWP AT EVERGLADES PKY NR SUNNILAND (LAT 26 10 08 LONG 081 05 15) 

APR.. 1971 
22... 0920 9.78 .00 30.0 9.9 130 2.0 

02288900 - 105 TAM CA OLS 40 MI BEND TO MONROE NP MIA (LAT ?5 51 05 LONG 080 58 50) 

MAY • 1471 
12... 1230 3.71 .00 31.5 20.0 268 8.8 .0 

SEP. 
08... 1630 28.0 5.2 66 

02288905 - 108 TAMIAMI CANAL AT BR 115 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 50 00 LONG 080 53 00) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 1050 4.40 .00 27.0 11.8 146 .5 

02288906 - 10H TAMIAMI CANAL AT 40 MI BEND NR MIAMI F (LAT 25 45 50 LONG 080 49 50) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 1015 5.99 .00 27.0 6.6 82 2.0 



 

158 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRA,s-

PFP- CON- PAP-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- HICAR- CAP- FNCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPEN- SOLVED SAT)JR- ANCF PH MONATF DONATE SECCHI 

TIME AROvF CHARGE ATURF OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (COD) DISK oFPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (mG/L) mH0S1 (UNITS) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (nnoln) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (0onn3) 

02788945 - 10H TAMIAMI CA AT HP 115 NP MIAMI FLA (LAT 75 50 00 LONG 080 53 00) 

MAY , 1971 
1?... 1050 4.40 .00 27.0 11.8 146 .5 

0221001960 - 1010 TAMIAMI CA AT HP 96 AT MONHOE FLA (LAT 75 57 00 LONG 081 06 on) 

MAY 1911 
1?... 1115 2.10 .00 28.5 6.? HI 1.0 

022HR970 - 10H HIG CYPRESS SoAmP AT TPN APT NP MIAMI (LAT 25 Si q1 LANG AnS 14 5 ) 

MAY • 1971 
1?... 1000 1.90 .00 28.0 7.2 91 389 

02289018 - 10k TAMIAMI CA AM 5-128 NIP MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 49 4? LONG 080 46 05) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 1345 6.54 29.5 H.!', 110 7.10 7.0 
12... 1346 ?dm() 3.5 44 7.0 

1347 2.1 .6 74 6.0 
SFP. 
ns• • • 1700 10.60 27.5 5.4 65 R.0 

022109030 10H LLVEF 3 CA HP CLEWISTON FLA (LAT 26 ?5 50 LONG 0100 56 50) 

MAY 1'01 
05.o. 1145 .00 74.0 802 96 

02289040 - I010 TAMIAMI CA 0 L67A TO 4n MI REND NP MIA (LAT 75 45 47 LONG 08(1 43 34) 

MAY . 1971 
12... 0905 6.62 77.0 4.5 57 7.n 
12... 0906 27.0 4.5 5A 4.0 

022109041 - 10M TAMIAMI CA MELOW S12C NW MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 45 40 LONG 080 43 34) 

mAY • 1971 
12. o o 0905 6.56 26.5 6.5 100 2.0 

02789043 - lnh EVERGLADES STATION 3-?H ,,FAP PEMNSUCO (LAT 25 4R 95 L0,6 ((100 43 15) 

FF0.. 1 471 
11... 1120 14.0 7.0 67 10.4 

JUNE 
16... 1100 31.0 7.6 101 250 8.1 

022109060 - 10H TAMIAMI CA 0 AT MPIDGE 45 Ni-;• MIAMI FLA fLAT 75 45 40 LONG niin 37 40) 

MAY 1971 
12... 1140 3.71 .00 29.0 3.0 3M 4.0 
1?... 1141 29.0 1.2 15 7.0 

-022109500 10H TAMIAMI CA NR CORAL GAMLES FLA (LAT 25 45 43 Low, nen 16 47) 

MAY * 1971 
03." 1045 1.44 35 24.0 7.0 7.0 
03..e 1046 -- -- 24.0 5.0 71 7.0 

02290500 10H TAMIAMI CANAL AT kEn RD MIAMI FLA (LAT 75 46 49 LONG 080 17 20) 

MAY • 1971 
04... 0830 .82 159 25.0 6.2 74 93 7.9 
AUG. 
12... 0930 29.0 10.2 131 2150 h.10 1710 0 

02290600 - 1010 SNAPPER CR CA NR CORAL GAHLES, FLA. (LAT 75 49 40 LONG ORn 73 05) 

MAY • 1971 
03... 1210 1.49 25.5 3.0 36 2.0 



159 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DATE 
TIME 

STA('E 
(FT 

ABOVE 
DATUM) 

(00065) 

DIS-
CHARGE 
(CFS) 

(00060) 

TEMPER-
ATU4E. 

(DEG C) 
(n0010) 

OIS-
SOLVtD 
OAYGEN 
(mG/L) 

(00300) 

PE-F? 
CENT 

SATUR-
ATIDN 

(00301) 

SPE-
CIFIC 
CON-
DUCT-
ONCE 

(MICHO-
MHOS) 

(00095) 

PH 

(UNITS) 
(004001 

VICAR-
RnMATF 
(HCO3) 
(MG/LI 

(00440) 

CAP-
BONATE 
(CO3) 
(MG/LI 

(00445) 

T9/1,16.. 
PAP-
FNCY 

SFCCHI 
DISK 

(IN) 
1)0077) 

DEPTH 
(FT) 

(00(101) 

02290/-10 - 10H SNARPEq CO CA AT MILLER OR NO S MIAMI (LAT 75 42 56 LONG 090 22 59) 

AAy 1971 
03... 1146 
03... 1146 

1.39 68 26.0 
26.0 

3.3 
2.5 

40 
30 

S.0 
9.0 

02790100 - Ink SNAPPER CP CA AT 5-72 NP SOUTH MIAMI F (LAT 25 40 11 LONG 050 17 03) 

APR.. 1971 
30... 0 4 30 
30... 0.31 

I.3k .no 25.5 
25.5 

7.7 
.7 

93 
04 

2.0 
10 

07290710 - 10H OLACK OPECK CA AT S-?1 NEAP GOULDS FLA (LAT 25 32 43 LONG 093 19 

HAY • 1971 
17... 1730 
12... 1731 
1 2... 1732 
1?... 1733 

SEP. 
07... 10 10 

.20 .00 29.0 
?b.1.5 
75.5 
70.5 

25.0 

16.4 
11.2 
1.7 
1.7 

1.h 

21n 
142 
41 
22 

19 

.0 
4.0 
0.0 

11 

02790770 10. MILITARY CA Nk HOMESTEAD. FLA. (LAT 25 29 70 LONG 000 20 45) 

NAY . 1971 
17... 1530 
1 ?... 1531 

SE P. 
07... 1700 
07... 1201 

.14 

7.(4-

.no .11.0 
40.5 

27.0 
26.0 

1.5 
17.6 

1.3 

721 
731 

70 
10 

9.3 .0 
3.n 

2.8 
..n 

07790725 - 10'4 MO9qY CA Np HOHESTFAD FLA (LAT 25 20 13 LONG 030 2n 51) 

APB'.. 1971 
30... 1020 
30... 107.1 

.4 3 
--

.00 
-- 78.0 

3.9 
1.0 

49 
26 

7.0 
1.0 

o0290732 - 100 HISCAYNE RAY NO HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 27 45 LONG 000 20 16) 

1471 
12... 1840 
17... 15.1 

sco. 
07... 1335 

.1? 

1.64 

30.0 
29.5 

?4.5 

7.0 
7.3 

3.3 

92 
95 

41 

P.? .n 
6.0 

02290769 - 100 CA Ill AT s-18C NR FLOMIDA CITY FLA (LAT 25 19 49 LONG 04) 31 31) 

MAY 1911 
20... 1310 .51 .nn 28.0 7.3 9? 2.0 

0?290770 10,1 CA 111 HL S-15C NP FLOPIOA CITY FLA (LAT 25 19 49 LONG 000 31 31) 

MAY . 1971 
79... 1245 .3? .00 75.0 P.1 103 2.0 

0279080n - 100 TAYLOR SLOUGH NEAR HOMESTEAD. FLA. (LAT 25 24 05 LONG 000 36 25) 

JUNE. 1971 
17... 1300 1.50 29.0 5.7 73 100 0.0 

02290003 - 100 TAYLOR SLI) AT ROYAL PALM NP HOmFSTEAn (LAT 25 74 n7 LiwO n80 40 15) 

MAY . 1971 
2h... 0945 .49 .00 24.5 4.4 5? 2.0 

02290010 - 10p EVERGLADES P-37 NR HOMESTEAD, FLA. (LAT ?5 17 30 LONG 000 40 30) 

JUNE, 1971 
17... 1650 31.0 5.0 67 180 7.9 



160 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- FNCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) IC03) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L1 MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02290812 - 108 ALLIGATOR HO AT CTNMOUTH CP NP HOMESTE (LAT 25 38 10 LONG 080 44 20) 

NOV., 1970 
12... 1700 6.9 7.6 

MAY 1971 
11... 1500 30.0 12.2 161 8.0 

AUG. 
10... 0900 27.0 3.8 47 361 7.5 160 0 

02290815 - 108 EVERGLADES P-33 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 36 3n LONG 090 41 30) 

JUNE. 1971 
17... 0845 5.64 29.0 3.9 50 7.7 

02290820 - 108 EVERGLADES P-38 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 22 30 LDNG DRO 49 00) 

JUNE, 1971 
17... 1?25 33.0 5.5 75 185 7.8 

02290828 - 108 EVERGLADES P-36 NEAR HOMESTEAD. FLA. (LAT ?N 3? 30 LONG 0#0 47 00) 

JUNE. 1971 
17... 1035 2.9? 30.5 4.8 64 7.5 

022Rokin - 1nm EVERGLADES P-35 NEAR HOMESTEAD. FLA. (LAT 75 77 2n LONG 080 E.7 30) 

JUNE. 1971 
17... 1110 1.27 24., 6.7 87 7.5 

0??90858 - 10H SHARK P AT MK 68 NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT PS 20 07 (ON(. OHI 06 44) 

JUNE. 1971 
1i... 1200 30.0 5.5 77 7.8 

02290870 - 10H EVERGLADES P-34 NEAR HOMESTEAD FAA (LAT PC 36 30 LONG OHA SS 10) 

JUNE. 1971 
17... 1035 1.48 29.5 6.5 H4 8.0 

02291000 - 10H BARRON RIVER CANAL NR EVERGLADES FLA (LAT 7$ tiE, 20 LONG 0101 21 nn) 

APR., 1971 
1105 .86 31.0 4.7 63 

02291143 - 108 FAKA UNION CANAL NEAR COPELAND FLA (LAT 25 57 S9 (ONG 081 30 23) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 0830 .00 28.0 7.5 95 

02291200 - 108 LAKE TRAFFORD NR IMMOKALEE. FLA. (LAT Ph 76 OR (ONG 081 29 25) 

OCT.. 1970 
29... 1045 3.65 24.0 3.7 44 7.n 
APR., 1971 
29... 1410 31.0 14.4 197 250 9.6 

SEP. 
08... 1210 26.5 3.5 43 7.9 

02291270 - 108 HENDERSON CREEK CA NR NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 05 59 LONG 081 41 141 

MAY . 1971 
13... 1820 4.66 30.0 9.9 130 

2.0 



 

 

161 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS 

PER CON- PAR-
STAGE OIS.- CENT DUCT- BICAP.. CAR- FNCY 
(FT DB... TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH HONATE BONATF SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATONE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (000131 

02291280 1013 GORDON RIVER AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 21 LONG 081 47 06) 

FFH.• 1971 
04... 1115 19.0 8.0 85 7.6 

1200 7.5 1350 7.7 
MAR. 
30... 1130 21.0 7.9 98 32900 7.6 
APR. 

22• • • 1735 .52 .00 32.5 7.4 10] 2.0 
JUNE-

22•• • 1055 .15 27.0 2.9 36 32700 7.6 206 

02291300 108 GOLDEN GATE CA AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 01 LONG 081 46 0?) 

MAP., 1971 
03... 1200 3.01 27.5 9.0 112 868 8.1 
APR. 
29... 1600 30.5 8.3 10 7.7 4.0 

JUNE 
14... 1330 29.0 9./ 112 280 8.0 
22... 1130 3.62 27.5 5.0 62 79n 7.9 280 0 

SEP. 
08... 1345 5.58 25.5 3.0 36 7.5 

02291400 - 100 COCOHATCHFE R CA NP NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 16 20 LONG 081 47 nn) 

APR., 1911 
2?... 1620 2.56 4.4 37.5 9.7 126 2.0 

02292000 10H CALOOSAHATCHEE CANAL AT MOORE HAVEN FL (LAT 26 50 00 LONG 081 05 00) 

APR., 1971 
29... 1000 27.0 5.3 65 8.1 .0 

SEP. 
13... 1000 27.5 3.0 38 7.5 2.n 
13... 1001 27.0 2.2 27 In 

02292900 - 100 CALOOSAHATCHEE RIVEN AT 5-79 Ng OLGA, (LAT 26 43 25 LONG 081 41 55) 

OCT., 1970 
29... 1300 25.0 10.5 125 600 8.1 
APR., 1971 
29... 1145 17.30 27.0 8.5 105 .0 

SEP. 
08• • • 1000 28.0 4.2 53 630 7.9 2.0 

02293461 - 100 LAKE ALFRED AT LAKE ALFRED, FLA. (LAT PP 05 48 LONG 081 44 00) 

APP., 1971 
12... 1310 1.96 23.3 8.0 9? 236 

02293518 - 10D L FANNIE. NP FLORENCE VILLA FLA (LAT 28 02 50 LONG 081 41 15) 

APR.. 1971 
12... 1620 3.29 24.0 8.0 94 226 2.0 

02293648 - 105 LK OTIS AT WINTER HAVEN (LAT 28 01 10 LONG 814 23 5 1 

APR., 1971 
12... 1450 4.06 24.5 8.3 98 248 

02293728 105 LAKE ANNIE AT WAVEPLY (LAT 27 59 05 LONG 813 64 n ) 

APR., 1971 
13... 1000 10.20 22.0 7.? 8? 187 

02293774 - IOD MOUNTAIN LAKE NI-2 L WALES FLA (LAT 27 56 01 LONG 081 34 59) 

APP., 1971 
13... 1035 2.96 21.0 5.6 62 263 



162 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR_ 
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT-. BICAR- CAR... ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (003) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT)

(000651 (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02293785 - 100 LAKE EFFIE AT L WALES FLA (LAT 27 54 31 LONG 081 36 11) 

APR.. 1971 
13... 1120 7.49 24.0 10.8 127 457 

02293823 100 LAKE. MYRTLE NR LAKE WALES FLA (LAT ?7 57 08 LONG 081 38 58) 

APR.. 1971 
13... 1425 38.30 24.5 7.3 86 16? 1.0 

02293986 - 100 PEACE CR DRAINAGE CA NR ALTURAS FLA (LAT 27 55 23 LONG 081 4? 28) 

APR.• 1971 
1345 3.49 8.8 25.0 7.4 88 367 

02294036 - 100 LAKE HOWARD AT WINTER HAVEN FLA (LAT 28 01 20 LONG 081 44 16) 

APR., 1971 
12... 1400 10.40 22.5 7.7 88 190 2.0 
12... 1401 22.5 7.9 90 4.0 
12... 1402 22.5 7.0 80 6.0 

02294068 100 LAKE LULU OUTLET AT ELOISE FLA (LAT 27 59 03 LONG 081 43 47) 

APR., 1971 
13... 1615 5.33 .93 28.0 11.2 142 396 

02294071 - 100 LAKE MCLEOD AT EAGLE LAKE FLA (LAT 77 58 25 LONG 081 45 001 

APR., 1971 
15... 1430 5.05 23.0 4.1 47 278 2.0 

0229411? - 100 LAKE GARFIELD NH ALTURAS FLA (LAT 27 53 48 LONG 081 43 281 

APR., 1971 
13... 1200 2.33 25.0 6.6 79 115 

02294224 - 100 LAKE GIBSON NR LAKELAND FLA (LAT 28 06 40 LONG 081 57 18) 

APR., 1971 
12... 0825 5.62 21.0 13.9 154 147 2.0 
12." 0826 20.0 6.5 71 4.0 

02294259 - 100 LAKE PARKED AT LAKc-LaNn FLA (LAT 28 n2 59 LONG 081 55 22) 

APR., 1971 
12... 1050 3.55 24.0 9.1 107 216 2.0 

02294298 - 101) LAKE ARIETTA NEAR AUBURNDALE FLA (LAT 28 05 46 LONG 081 47 48) 

APR., 1971 
12... 1145 40.63 22.0 7.7 An 187 

02294300 - 10)) LAKE WISTLER NR AUBURNDALE FLA (LAT 28 05 14 LONG 081 48 46) 

APR.. 1971 
12... 1210 36.11 23.0 8.5 98 267 2.0 

02294305 - 100 LAKE LENA AT AuHuRNOALE FLA (LAT 28 n3 42 LONG 081 48 22) 

APR.. 1971 
12... 1120 2.79 23.0 7.7 A9 241 

02294402 - 100 BANANA LAKE NR HIGHLAND CITY FLA (LAT ?7 58 5? LONG 081 53 50) 

APR.. 1971 
15... 1220 5.14 24.5 9.? 109 430 

02294442 - 100 EAGLE LAKE AT FAGLF LAKE FLA (LAT 27 58 35 LONG 081 46 32) 

APR., 1971 
15... 1400 4.50 26.5 10.0 122 263 



 

 

163 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRA ,i5-

PER- CON- PAP-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- HICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BORATE HONATF SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HC031 (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS1 (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L1 (mG/L) (IN) (FT( 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (000771 (00001) 

02294462 - 100 LAKE HANCOCK NR HIGHLAND CITY FLA (LAT 27 57 48 LONG 081 51 291 

APR., 1971 
15... 1150 4.88 26.0 10.8 132 366 

02294490 - 10D SADDLE CR AT ST P11 NR RAPTOW FLA (LAT 27 56 17 LONG 081 51 05) 

APR., 1971 
15... 1120 13.49 22.0 .3 3 358 

02294650 - 100 PEACE RIVER AT HARTOW FLA (LAT 77 54 07 LONG 081 49 00) 

APR., 1971 
15... 0940 .92 23 22.0 4.8 55 434 --
23... 0820 .76 17 24.0 5.1 60 7.4 

JULY 
01... 1215 1.20 36 29.5 4.7 61 42? 

SEP. 
22... 1200 3.18 188 29.0 2.1 27 276 

02295435 - 100 HOG BRANCH NP WAUCHULA FLA (LAT 27 35 32 LONG 081 40 20) 

APR., 1971 
14... 0850 1.20 .09 19.0 3.9 41 152 

02295607 - 100 PEACE R AT WACHULA FLA (LAT ?7 33 n1 LONG 081 47 38) 

APR.. 1971 
14... 0915 2.85 20.0 5.7 62 454 

02295637 - 100 PEACE RIVER AT ZOLFO SPRINGS. FLA. (LAT 27 30 15 LONG 081 48 04) 

MAR.. 1971 
3... 1130 5.74 205 23.0 7.3 84 742 

ARP. 
14... 1020 5.08 131 71.0 8.5 94 494 
22. . 0830 5.10 131 24.0 6.6 78 -- 7.6 

JUNE 
30• • • 1315 6.75 343 27.0 7.0 86 591 

SEP. 
23•• • 1325 8.03 675 29.5 5.2 67 260 

022962?? - 100 L CHARLEY BOWLEGS CR 08 CONT NR SEHRIN (LAT 27 28 40 LONG 081 33 281 

APR., 1971 
14... 1310 15.91 18.0 2.5 26 59 

02296750 - 100 PEACE RIVER AT ARCADIA FLA (LAT 27 13 19 LONG 081 52 34) 

APR., 1971 
20... 1240 1.55 133 25.0 11.7 139 

JUNE 
09... 0855 2.16 276 26.0 6.1 74 

JULY 
21... 1545 4.08 817 28.5 5.2 66 

SEP. 
01... 1720 4.92 1170 29.0 5.5 70 212 

02297310 - 100 HORSE CREEK NR ARCADIA FLA (LAT 27 11 57 LONG 081 59 19) 

JUNE, 1971 
09... 1145 1.48 4.6 27.0 7.9 98 

JULY 
22... 1345 3.09 54 30.0 6.2 82 110 

SEP. 
2... 1110 3.64 105 28.0 6.2 78 97 



164 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02298123 - 100 PRAIRIE CR NR FT OGDEN FLA (LAT 27 03 06 LONG 081 47 05) 

JUNE, 1971 
10... 1510 4.94 38 27.5 7.9 92 

JULY 
22... 0950 6.04 124 28.0 4.8 61 380 

AUG. 
31... 1730 9.22 584 29.0 2.6 33 332 

02298830 - 10E MYAKKA RIVER NR SARASOTA FLA (LAT 27 14 25 LONG 082 18 50) 

APR., 1971 
21... 0845 1.98 .00 24.5 6.4 76 6.8 2.0 

02299470 - 10E BIG SLOUGH NR MURDOCK FLA (LAT 27 04 15 LONG 082 13 05) 

JUNE, 1971 
08... 1330 5.99 8.6 32.0 8.2 110 

JULY 
20... 1125 6.76 29 30.0 6.2 82 712 

AUG. 
31... 1045 9.76 179 28.5 5.0 64 310 

02299800 - 10F PHILLIPPI CR AT SARASOTA FLA (LAT 27 19 20 LONG 082 30 20) 

APP., 1971 
21... 1140 .81 23.5 4.8 56 7.2 

02299950 - 10F MANATEE R NA MYAKKA HEAD FLA (LAT 27 29 24 LONG 092 12 41) 

APR., 1971 
21... 1400 1.29 1.4 25.0 10.5 125 7.5 

02300040 - 10F BRADEN R NR RPAoENTON FLA (LAT 29 26 01 LONG 082 29 13) 

MAY . 1971 
07... 1305 2.48 27.0 8.7 107 1157 

02300500 - 10F LITTLE. MANATEE R NR WIMAUMA FLA (LAT 27 40 IS LONG 082 21 10) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1315 1.63 4.1 29.0 9.2 118 22? 

JULY 
19... 1130 2.36 33 27.5 5.6 7n 110 

AUG. 
30... 1145 5.44 303 28.0 5.9 75 98 

02300900 - 100 SCOTT LAKE NR LAKELAND FLA (LAT 27 57 20 LONG 081 56 On) 

APR., 1971 
15... 1320 11.03 25.0 8.9 106 161 

02301000 - 10G N PRONG ALA'FIA R AT KEYSVILLE FLA (LAT 27 53 01 LONG 08? 06 01) 

APR., 1971 
26... 0845 53 24.0 7.9 93 

AUG. 
02... 1510 4.83 98 27.4 10.2 126 968 

02301300 - 10G SO PRONG ALAFIA R NR LITHIA FLA (LAT ?7 47 47 LONG 082 07 04) 

APR., 1971 
26... 1115 1.76 46 24.0 7.6 89 

JULY 
26... 1430 2.88 87 27.5 6.2 78 438 

02301350 - 100 LITTLE ALAFIA R NR HOPEWELL FLA (LAT 27 56 15 LONG 082 09 23) 

JULY, 1971 
28... 1615 28.0 7.6 



165 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PEP- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAP- CAP- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH DONATE HONATF SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (Hcn3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02301500 - 10G ALAFIA RIVER AT LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 52 19 LONG 082 12 41) 

APR., 1971 
26... 1400 3.32 81 24.5 8.7 103 

JULY 
26... 1120 5.62 333 26.6 6.5 79 600 

02301600 - 10G LITHIA SPRINGS NR LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 51 58 LONG 082 13 57) 

JULY, 1971 
28... 1020 21 25.2 3.8 45 448 

02301602 - 10G LITHIA SPGS (MINOR) NR LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 51 54 LONG 08? 13 511 

JULY, 1971 
2H... 1155 24.0 2.3 441 

02301900 - 10H FOX BRANCH NR SOCRUM FLA (LAT 28 10 55 LONG 082 00 45) 

APR., 1971 
21... 1400 3.08 .58 26.0 8.9 109 292 

02301990 - 10H HILLSBOROUGH R AB CRYSTAL SPGS NR ZEPH (LAT 28 11 07 LONG 08? 11 03) 

APR., 1971 
06... 1000 51.92 12 22.0 3.3 38 21? 

02302000 - ION CRYSTAL SPRINGS NR ZEPHYRHILLS FLA (LAT 28 10 30 LONG 08? 11 20) 

JULY. 1971 
14... 0955 23.5 2.5 350 

AUG. 
25... 1200 27.0 3.5 43 149 

02302010 - 10H HILLSBOROUGH R BL CRYSTAL SPG NR ZEPHY (LAT 28 10 43 LONG 082 11 21) 

APR., 1971 
06... 1130 48.76 63 19.0 3.8 212 

02302100 - 10H BIG DITCH NR CRYSTAL SPRINGS FLA (LAT 28 09 85 LONG 082 09 10) 

APR.. 1971 
06... 1230 73.07 4.6 19.0 10.6 113 386 

02302500 - 10H BLACKWATER CR NH KNIGHTS FLA (LAT 28 08 25 LONG 082 09 00) 

APR., 1971 
06... 1430 1.16 19 18.5 7.6 80 288 
21... 1300 .98 12 22.0 7.6 86 

02303000 - 10H HILLSBOROUGH RIVER NR ZEPHYRHILLS FLA (LAT 28 08 59 LONG 08? 13 57) 

APR., 1971 
21... 0950 .88 80 22.5 7.8 91 

JULY 
15... 1030 1.14 104 25.5 5.4 65 349 

AUG. 
25... 1100 2.13 248 24.0 5.2 61 410 

02303271 - 10H BAKER CREEK NEAR THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 02 52 LONG 082 16 04) 

APR., 1971 
20... 1240 2.54 6.0 24.0 4.3 51 

JULY 
12... 1140 2.66 14 28.0 4.1 51 355 

AUG. 
16• • • 1000 .••... 25.0 4.9 58 --
23... 1030 3.07 47 29.0 4.1 53 161 



166 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRAMS.. 

PER.. CON PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT.. HICAR.. CAR.. ENCY 
(FT D1S.. TEMPER.. SOLVED SATUR ANCE PH 80NATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIMt ABOVE CHARGE ATURF OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L1 MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (003(111 (00095) (004001 (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02303290 108 L THONOTOSASSA AT THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT ?P 03 33 LONG 08? 17 OP) 

JULY, 19/1 
1?... 1225 9.58 31.0 7.? 96 282 

AUG. 
23... 1105 9.36 31.0 8.3 111 241 

02303300 - 108 FLINT CR Nk THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 n4 04 LONG 042 16 04) 

APR., 1971 
05... 1520 2.97 9.3 ?2.0 2.1 74 303 
21... 0800 2.84 7.0 23.0 8.8 101 --

JULY 
12• • • 1420 2.97 14 31.6 8.6 115 270 

AUG. 
23• • • 1330 3.38 76 31.0 7.6 101 241 

02303320 - 10.8 FLINT CREEK AT 5H-582 NEAR THONOTOSASS (LAT ?k 04 30 LONG 087 15 50) 

APR., 1971 
05... 1330 11 21.0 6.8 76 500 

02303358 CYPRESS CR NW GAPRY FLA (LAT 28 22 32 LONG 082 19 47) 

APR.. 1971 
21... 1000 9.75 20.0 3.6 39 79 

02303400 - 10H CYPRESS CREEK NR SAM ANTONIO FLA (LAT 28 19 25 LONG 08? 23 03) 

ARM., 1971 
21... 1155 1.00 1.7 25.0 7.0 83 248 

02304000 - 108 HILLSHORO R AT FOWLER AVE NR TAMPA FLA (I AT ?8 n3 15 LING 04? ?1 SO) 

APR.. 1971 
20... 0800 22.22 21.0 6.1 68 

JULY 
12... 1600 21.46 28.0 3.3 4? /98 

AUG. 
23... 1845 23.62 31.0 .9 1? 206 

02306100 10J OLD TAMPA BAY AT ROCKY POINT AT TAMPA (LAT 27 57 59 LONG 082 33 57) 

MAY . 1971 
13... 1450 3.39 25.5 8.4 101 47500 

02306200 - 10J L mAGoALENF NP LIIT7 FLA (LAT ?R 04 55 LONG 082 29 10) 

APR., 1971 
22... 1100 14.78 25.5 7.7 93 

02306451 10J LAKE LIPSEY NM SULPHUR SPRING FLA (LAT 28 03 12 LONG 042 29 46) 

MAY , 1971 
09... 1430 19.79 27.0 11.5 142 

02306500 10J SWEETWATER CR NR SULPHUR SPRINGS FLA (LAT ?R 0? 3? LONG OR? 3o 44) 

APR., 1971 
22... 0810 3.60 .40 21.0 2.6 29 

02306600 - 10J L CARROLL NR SULPHUR SPRINGS FLA (LAT 28 02 58 LONG 082 29 06) 

MAY , 1971 
04... 1500 3.32 27.0 8.5 103 



 

 

167 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
C1FIC 'MAAS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH r,AA7T, BONATE SECCHT 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/1.) (MG/L) (IN) 

(00065) ((mow (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (0040n) (00440) (00445) (00077) (Z ) 

02306723 - 10J TURKEY FORD LAKE NR LUT7 FLA (LAT 28 AA 08 LONG 082 32 74) 

MAY 9 1971 
1210 2.11 26.0 7.2 88 

02306782 - InH VAN DYKE LAKE NR LUTZ FLA (LAT ?H 07 43 LONG 042 31 09) 

MAY • 1971 
04... 1135 4.20 25.0 6.2 74 

02306800 - 10J STARVATION L Nk LUT7 FLA (LAT 28 07 2? LONG 082 30 13) 

MAY t 1971 
n4... 0920 41.68 22.0 8.2 93 178 

02306822 - 10J UNNAMED LAKE NR LUT7 (LAT 28 07 Pn LONG 08? 30 44) 

MAY t 1971 
04... 1030 1.04 25.0 7.9 94 

02307000 - 10J POCKY CR NP SULPHUR SPRGS FLA (LAT 28 02 23 LONG 082 34 31) 

JULY. 1971 
30... 1755 5.43 20 25.0 .2 2 270 

SEP. 
1444.. 1030 6.94 361 26.0 3.6 44 98 

02307227 -• 10J CALM LAKE NR ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 08 25 LONG 082 35 05) 

MAY . 1971 
12... 0900 46.38 26.0 7.5 91 209 

02307243 - 10J BROOKER CR NR ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 08 50 LONG 082 35 40) 

MAY t 1971 
12... 0940 8.88 .00 24.0 1.0 12 88 

02307359 - 10J BROOKER CR NR TARPON SPRGS FLA (LAT 78 05 45 LONG 082 41 15) 

APR., 1971 
29... 1020 7.36 .06 23.0 1.9 22 
MAY 
11... 1335 7.10 .00 24.0 3.6 42 141 

02307378 - 10J CHURCH LK NR CITRUS PARK FLA (LAT 28 06 15 LONG 082 36 on) 

MAY 1971 
12... 0830 10.95 26.5 7.5 91 181 

02307462 10J LAKE TARPON SINK NEAR TARPON SPRINGS F (LAT 28 07 34 LONG n87 44 13) 

MAY • 1971 
12... 1255 3.24 27.0 9180 

02307479 - 10J LAKE TARPON NR TARPON SPRINGS FLA (LAT 28 05 35 LONG 082 43 20) 

MAY • 1971 
11... 1415 2.09 28.0 7.5 95 2060 

JUNE 
1355 1.66 32.0 6.3 85 2320 

SEP. 
14... 1350 3.19 31.0 6.4 85 2110 

02307542 10J NORTH FORK BISHOP CR NR OLDSMAR, FLA. (LAT 28 01 11 LONG 082 41 21) 

MAY 1971 
11... 0945 .01 25.0 7.4 88 16000 

02307578 - 10J OLD TAMPA HAY AT SAFETY HARBOR FLA (LAT 27 59 17 LONG 082 41 07) 

APR., 1971 
30... 0715 2.27 26.0 5.9 72 8.2 



168 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAP- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH RONATF BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L1 MHOS) (UNITS) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00410) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02307697 - 10J ALLIGATOR CR AT SAFETY HARBOR FLA (LAT 27 58 45 LONG 08? 41 45) 

MAY . 1971 
11... 1130 4.09 .00 28.0 6.4 81 703 

02306889 - 10J SEMINOLE L OUTLET NR LARGO FLA (LAT 27 50 20 LONG 082 46 sn) 

MAY , 1971 
10... 1155 4.72 .00 28.0 9.6 12? 70? 

02309258 - 10J STEVENSON CREEK AT CLEARwATER, FLA. (LAT 27 58 19 LONG 082 46 54) 

MAY , 1971 
10... 1325 8.8 28.0 9.9 125 578 

02309421 - 10J CURLEW CR NH OZONA FLA (LAT 28 02 24 LONG 082 44 51) 

MAY . 1971 
10... 1455 .80 28.0 7.0 89 288 

02310000 - 10J ANCLOTE RIVER NEAR ELFERS. FLA. (LAT 28 12 50 LONG 082 40 00) 

APR., 1971 
28." 1030 7.40 7.0 25.0 4.8 57 

MAY 
13... 1210 7.62 3.3 25.0 5.7 68 42? 

JUNE 
22... 0915 7.34 3.6 25.0 2.9 34 429 

SEP. 
13... 1800 23.30 1640 24.5 6.1 73 285 

02310100 - 10J LAKE DAN NR ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 10 00 LONG 082 38 55) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 1025 4.19 27.0 6.9 85 75 

02310150 - 10J HOLLIN CREEK TRIG NR TARPON SPRINGS FL (LAT 28 09 48 LONG 082 42 46) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 1110 .00 27.0 2.9 36 7000 

02310166 - 10J ANCLOTE RIVER NEAR TARPON SPRINGS FLA (LAT 28 09 ?4 LONG 082 44 49) 

MAY . 1971 
12... 1315 5.39 27.0 44000 

02310200 - 10J SPRING BAYOU NR TARPON SPRINGS FLA (LAT ?R 08 45 LONG 18? 45 30) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 1215 4.80 26.5 39900 

02310220 - 10J NEFF LAKE NP HROOKSVILLE FLA (LAT 28 ?8 44 LONG 09? (8 141 

APR., 1971 
21... 0805 .12 23.0 6.8 78 58 

02310230 - 1OJ LAKE lOLA NR SAN ANTONIO FLA (LAT 28 23 28 LONG 182 17 54) 

APR., 1971 
21... 0845 50.65 23.n 9.1 105 130 

02310280 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NR FIVAY JCT FLA (LAT 28 19 44 LONG 0 ,$2 32 L3) 

APR., 1971 
22... 0920 51.31 1.9 21.0 6.2 69 89 

02310300 - 10J RITHLACHASCOTFF R NR NEWPORT RICHEY FL (LAT 28 15 19 LONG 08? 39 37) 

MAY 1971 
12... 1600 1.47 1.0 25.5 378 



 

 

169 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRAms-

PER- CON- DAR-
STAGE OIS CENT DUCT- BICAR.. CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) !CFS) (DEG C) (MG/LI MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02310305 - 10J P1THLACHASCOTEE R NR RICHEY LKS FLA (LAT 28 14 14 LONG 082 4) 38) 

FEB., 1971 
10... 1500 5.07 12.0 67 h.? 

MAR. 
31••• 0925 2.29 7.5 17.0 321 7.6 

JUNE 
16... 1200 7.04 29.0 4.0 51 P.0 
22... 1155 4.79 23.5 4.3 50 680 --

SEP. 
13• • • 0930 1.52 26.5 6.4 79 240 

02310310 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE RIVER AT PORT RICHEY F (LAT 28 16 10 LONG 082 43 36) 

MAY • 1971 
12... 1445 6.94 27.0 41500 

02310352 10J BEAR CR. AT PLAZA OR. NM. HUDSON, FLA. (LAT 28 19 38 LONG 082 39 59) 

APR., 1971 
22.f. 1030 11.60 4.0 22.5 6.6 75 232 

02310500 - 10J WEEKIWACHFE SPRINGS NR PROOKSVILLE FLA (LAT 28 31 no LONG 082 34 25) 

DEC., 1970 
14... 0850 2.86 191 21.0 2.4 27 288 

JAN., 1971 
25... 0915 2.70 197 23.0 3.1 36 270 

MAR. 
0900 2.76 181 23.0 2.6 30 258 

APR. 
28..0 1200 2.68 3.4 7.9 

JUNE 
15... 0850 2.44 173 23.1) 2.1 24 272 

JULY 
12... 0845 2.43 181 23.0 2.7 31 303 

02310550 - 10J WEEKIWACHEE P Nk HAYPORT FLA (LAT 28 31 56 LONG 082 37 38) 

APR., 1971 
19... 1045 11.33 23.0 6.5 75 412 

02310600 - 10J GULF OF MEXICO NR 8AYpORT FLA (LAT 28 32 00 LONG 082 39 01) 

APR., 1971 
19... 1010 11.17 23.0 9.1 93 13500 

02310650 - 10J CHASSAHOWIT7KA P NP HOMOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 42 54 LONG OH? 34 38) 

DEC., 1970 
14... 1300 11.09 145 21.0 3.2 36 1260 

MAR.. 1971 
15... 1315 11.28 168 25.0 7.9 94 1490 

APR. 
28... 1430 11.77 24.5 9.1 108 8.0 

JUNE 
15... 1215 11.91 106 24.0 5.6 66 1250 

JULY 
12... 1210 132 25.0 5.6 67 1060 

02310678 - 10J HOMOSASSA SPRGS AT HOMOSASSA SPRGS FLA (LAT 28 47 58 LONG 082 35 20) 

APR., 1971 
20... 0945 112 23.0 6.0 69 1800 

02310680 - 10J mORRISON POND AT LECANTO FLA (LAT 28 51 26 LONG 082 29 04) 

APR., 1971 
19... 1600 1.68 28.0 7.3 92 185 

02310688 - 10J SE FORK HOMOSASSA SPGS AT HOmOSAS SPGS (LAT 28 47 51 LONG 082 35 23) 

APR., 1971 
20... 1100 76 24.0 8.3 95 320 



170 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- aNT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHT 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CES) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L7 (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02310700 - 10J HOMOSASSA R AT HOMOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 47 06 LONG 082 37 05) 

APR., 1971 
20... 1155 10.46 26.0 8.3 101 2800 

02310750 - 10J CRYSTAL RIVER NR CRYSTAL R FLA (LAT 28 54 17 LONG 082 38 13) 

DEC., 1970 
14... 1420 9.58 15.0 4.6 45 1220 

JAN., 1971 
25... 1455 11.36 19.5 8.8 9S 3050 
MAR. 
15... 1410 11.93 24.0 8.3 98 3080 
APR. 
19... 1500 10.53 26.0 8.9 109 2790 --
28... 1830 12.18 24.5 7.9 93 -- 8.0 
JUNE 
15... 1440 10.31 28.5 8.5 110 3400 

JULY 
12... 1345 9.79 8.6 2220 

02310760 - 09G L JULIANA NW POLK CITY FLA (LAT 28 07 51 LONG 081 47 45) 

MAY 1971 
24... 1500 3.14 28.0 8.9 113 

02310800 - 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NR EVA FLA (LAT 78 21 38 LONG 081 49 08) 

APR., 1971 
05... 1100 3.03 1.7 17.0 4.4 45 67 
MAY 
10... 0930 2.36 31.0 2.5 33 6.? 
10... 0931 -- 31.0 2.5 33 -- 1.0 
10... 0932 31.0 4.0 53 3.0 

AUG. 
31... 1300 4.17 29 27.0 3.9 48 4.? 

02310850 - 09G L HELENE NR POLK CITY FLA (LAT 28 In 25 Low. n91 48 21) 

MAY , 1971 
24... 1430 2.98 28.0 7.4 94 

02310947 - 090 WITHLACOOCHEE P NR CUMPRESSCO FLA (LAT 28 18 42 LONG 082 03 22) 

MAY , 1971 
25... 1310 .50 .16 28.0 9.5 120 

02310950 - 09G LAKE DEESON NR LAKELAND FLA (LAT 28 06 37 LONG 081 55 51) 

MAY r 1971 
24... 1615 4.41 27.0 8.3 102 

02311500 - 090 WITHLACOOCHEE R NR DADE CITY FLA (LAT 2P 21 08 LONG 08? 07 34) 

APR., 1971 
06... 0945 69.80 20 17.5 5.4 56 16n 
MAY 
26... 0945 66.91 1.7 26.0 4.9 60 
SEP. 
02... 1000 72.97 433 26.0 1.8 22 9.0 
02... 1001 -- -- 26.0 1.8 22 2.0 

02311600 - 09G CLEAR LAKE AT SAN ANTONIO FLA (LAT 28 20 20 LONG 082 16 02) 

MAY 19719 

26... 0850 29.52 26.0 6.7 82 

02311700 - 09G DADE CITY CA NR DADE CITY FLA (LAT 2P 22 52 LONG 082 11 1?) 

MAY , 1971 
26... 1115 50 32.0 .2 2 



171 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR.. 
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH RONATF 80NATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (TN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02312000 .• 09G WITHLACOOCHEE R AT TRILBY FLA (LAT 28 28 47 LONG 08? 10 40) 

MAY 1971 
26... 1420 1.50 39 27.0 8.6 106 

02312140 - 096 HAYPOOT SLOUGH HOWTPS NR RAY LAKE FLA (LAT 28 27 21 LONG 081 55 14) 

MAY • 1971 
24... 1310 .00 /4.0 2.2 26 

02312150 096 L CATHERINE AT GROVELAND FLA (LAT 28 34 27 LONG 081 51 37) 

MAY , 1971 
24... 1215 10.86 28.0 7.8 94 

02312194 - 090 614 GANT CA AT STIR S.-11 NR WFHSTER. FL (LAT 28 34 47 LONG 082 05 45) 

MAY 1971 
25... 1815 74.78 .00 27.0 .2 2 

02312197 09G BIG GANT CA AT SIP WC-2 AT RERDELL FLA (LAT 28 34 16 LONG 082 08 5?) 

MAY • 1971 
25... 1710 65.74 29 27.5 4.6 60 

02312200 09G LITTLE WITHLACOOCHEE R AT RERDELL FLA (LAT 28 34 21 LONG 082 09 201 

MAY . 1971 
26... 1520 2.50 6.2 26.0 4..? 51 

02312500 ••• 090 WITHLACOOCHEE R AT CPOOM FLA (LAT 28 35 33 LONG 082 13 PO) 

MAY • 1971 
27... 1515 2.86 94 28.0 6.2 78 

02312530 09G BLUE SINK DRAIN NP BROOKSVILLE FLA (LAT PR 36 30 LONG 082 20 21) 

MAY t 1971 
13... 1215 25.0 11.4 136 2.0 

0231260n - 096 WITHLACOOCHFE R NR FLORAL CITY FLA (LAT 28 44 36 LONG 08? 13 13) 

MAY 1971 
28... 0900 38.66 102 27.0 5.3 65 

02312640 096 JUMPER CR CA NW BUSHNELL FLA (LAT 28 41 45 LONG 082 06 34) 

MAY 1971 
29... 0730 2.02 15 24.0 6.9 81 

02312685 - 096 WALLED SINK DRAIN NR COLEMAN, FLA. (LAT 28 45 05 LONG 082 02 05) 

MAY 1971 
13... 0930 25.0 6.0 71 2.0 

02312694 - 09E LADY LAKE NR LADY LAKE, FLA. (LAT 28 55 00 LONG 081 53 50) 

MAY • 1971 
11... 0830 65.00 25.0 8.1 96 97 6.8 

02312698 - 090 L PANASOFFKEF NP L PANASOFFKEE FLA (LAT 28 48 30 LONG 08? 08 10) 

MAY t 1971 
27... 1140 40.58 28.0 7.9 100 

02312700 - 09G OUTLET RIVER AT PANACOOCHEE RETREATS. (LAT 28 48 30 LONG 082 08 10) 

MAY , 1971 
27... 1215 40.10 121 28.0 4.8 61 2.0 
27... 1216 27.5 5.3 66 6.0 



172 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPt-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIN- CENT DUCT- BICAP- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUP- ANCE PH HONATF RONATE SECCHI 

TIME AROVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (OEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02312720 - 09G WITHLACOOCHEE R AT WYSONG DAM AT CARLS (LAT 28 49 74 LONG 082 10 59) 

MAY . 1971 
27... 0730 36.70 289 27.5 4.2 52 

02312786 - 09G THE ORANGE STATE CA NR FLORAL CITY FLA (LAT 28 44 AR LONG 087 15 49) 

MAY . 1971 
28... 1330 39.50 8.2 27.5 4.0 50 

02312800 090 TSALA APOPKA LK AT FLORAL CITY FLA (LAT 28 45 03 LONG 082 16 49) 

MAY . 1971 
28... 1430 39.58 28.0 4.7 59 

02312950 - 09G TSALA APOPKA LK AT HERNANDO FLA (LAT 28 54 09 LONG 082 22 31) 

MAY . 1971 
29... 1530 37.56 29.0 9.0 115 

02312975 - 09G TSALA APOPKA OUTFALL CA AT S353 NR HEP (LAT 28 57 19 LONG 08? 20 13) 

MAY . 1971 
28... 1615 37.54 .00 32.0 8.9 120 

02312976 - 090 TSALA APOPKA OUTFALL CA HL 5353 NR HFR (LAT 28 57 19 LONG 082 ?0 13) 

MAY . 1971 
28... 1615 28.50 .00 27.0 6.2 77 1.0 
28... 1616 24.0 2.8 33 5.0 

02313000 - 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR HOLDER FLA (LAT 28 59 19 LONG 082 70 59) 

MAP.. 1971 
16... 0845 1.90 21.0 4.3 48 7.6 

MAY 
18... 0815 1.40 500 26.0 4.8 S9 7.7 

SFP. 
17•• • 0910 6.10 24.0 2.4 28 7.? 

02313100 - 09G RAINBOW SPRINGS NM OUNNELLON FLA (LAT 29 06 08 LONG 082 26 16) 

MAY . 1971 
18... 1000 2.19 685 23.0 6.7 77 8.? 

SEP. 
17... 1100 3.02 23.5 6.1 70 8.1 

02313180 - 090 HLUE RUN AT DUNNELLON. FLA. (LAT 29 n? 57 LONG 082 26 53) 

MAY . 1971 
18... 0915 3.62 26.0 5.8 7.8 

SEP. 
17... 1000 5.00 25.0 5.9 70 7.8 

02313200 - 09G WITHLACOOCHEE P AT DUNNELLON FLA (LAT 29 02 45 LONG 08? 27 53) 

MAY . 1971 
26... 1430 27.67 26.0 7.0 85 



 

 

 

173 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS 

PER CON- PAR... 
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR CAR.. ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER.. SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO.. (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02313230 6. 09G WITHLACOOCHEE R AT INGLIS DAM NR DUNNE (LAT 29 00 36 LONG 082 37 00) 

MAY , 1971 
04... 1355 
04... 1356 
04... 1357 
17... 1130 
17... 1357 
17... 1358 

SEP. 
16... • 1300 

26.25 
--
--

27.38 

22.5 
22.5 
22.5 
27.0 

.6.6 
22.5 

28.5 

8.4 
8.4 
8.5 
5.5 
8.4 
8.5 

2.5 

96 
96 
97 
66. 
96 
97 

32 

8.5 

7.4 

6.0 
10 
14 

In 
14 

02313231 6. 090 WITHLACOOCHEE R BL INGLIS DAM NR DUNNE (LAT 29 00 36 LONG 082 37 00) 

MAY • 1971 
04... 1410 
17... 0915 
17... 1210 

SEP. 
16... 1330 

.40 
2.00 
.35 

56 24.0 
26.0 
27.0 

28.0 

8.3 
7.8 
5.0 

5.7 

98 

72, 

7.8 
8.1 

7.5 

4.0 
--

02313236 09G CFBC AB INGLIS LOCK NEAR INGLIS FLA (LAT 29 01 31 LONG 082 36 42) 

MAR. ♦ 1971 
16... 1110 

MAY 
17... 0940 

JULY 
20... 1115 

SEP. 
16... 1130 

16.85 

17.40 

17.70 

21.0 

26.5 

30.0 

29.5 

7.3 

9.9 

5.2 

2.0 

81 

68 

26 

7.7 

8.3 

7.7 

7.3 

02313250 - 09G WITH 9 BYPASS CHANNEL MR INGLIS FLA (LAT 29 01 15 LONG 082 38 17) 

MAY , 1971 
04... 1410 2.02 1040 23.0 9.0 103 2.0 

02313251 - 090 WITHLACOOCHEE R BL BYPASS CHL STR NR I (LAT 29 01 15 LONG 082 38 20) 

SEP., 1971 
16... 1200 3.25 30.5 5.7 76 7.4 

02313263 - 090 CFBC AT INGLIS LOCK NEAR INGLIS FLA (LAT 29 01 30 LONG 08? 37 00) 

MAY , 1971 
17... 1020 

5FP. 
16... 1100 

17.00 

18.30 

28.0 

27.0 

3.5 

4.1 51 

7.4 

7.2 

02313265 - 096 WITHLACOOCHEE R AT CRACKERTOWN FLA (LAT 79 01 49 LONG 08? 40 41) 

MAY , 1971 
04... 1330 
04... 1332 

.32 

.32 
23.0 
23.0 

9.6 
8.8 

110 
101 

0.0 
5.0 

02313400 09H WACCASASSA R NR BRONSON FLA (LAT 29 28 32 LONG 082 42 SA) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 0900 

MAY 
24... 1520 
24... 1521 

3.44 

2.60 6.0 26.0 
26.0 

5.9 

4.7 
4.0 

57 
49 

339 

2.0 
3.0 

02313448 - 09H L WACCASASSA R NR ARnMSON FLA (LAT 29 78 34 LONG 082 41 13) 

MAY • 1971 
24... 1600 1.19 .00 25.0 3.0 36 



174 ANALYSES oF mISCELLANFous 1TATTON5 

s,,---

C1FIC TOA'.S-
PEP- CON- PAP-

STAGE 0I5- CFmT DUCT- RICAP- CAP- FNCY 
(FT ()IS- TFMPEM- soLvE0 sAToR- ANCE off HONeTF qomATE SECCHI 

TIME AHOVF CHARGF ATu4F OxYGEN ATION (MICPO- (HCC1) (r(13) DISK OFPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (mG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L1 (9/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (000601 (00010) (00300) (90301) (00095) (00400) (004401 (00445) (00077) (00001) 

023134,.0 - 09H HuiE SPP1NG N. H9Omsom FLA (LAT 79 ?7 02 LONG 082 41 67) 

MAY • 1971 
25... 1030 3.19 9.9 73.6 3.r 44 2.0 
25... 1031 23.5 3.6 42 4.9 
75... 1032 73.5 3.6 47 6.0 
26... 1033 23.5 3.5 41 5.0 

07313610 - 09H CHUNKY PONIJ NM 690NsON FLA (LAT 79 21 36 LONG 0m7 37 191 

MAY • 1971 
25... 1110 54,07 30.5 7.1 28 

02313600 - 09H te , 'S ,FLA (LAT 29 je, 49 LoN(, 082 39 23)(1r/A S.C. GULF HAM'-no 

MAY 1971 
28... 1350 5/ 24%0- 5.4 75 

02311700 - 09. wACCASASSA P NM GULF HAmmoCK FL1, (1 ?Q 17 14 LomG 04? 45 09) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 23.9 6.4 74 7.7 
MAY • 19/1 
12... 1215 1.00 59 A?.0 6.6 PR 7.7 ?,n 

SFP. 
09... 3.10 1.7 25.0 4.6 55 7.1 

02314200 09H TENMII.F CR AT I.EHANON STATION FLA (LAT 29 04 39 1011E 042 18 21) 

MAY • 1971 
25... 1500 2.26 .09 29.5 5.3 69 

02314205 - OgH HOPS HOLF Cl.' N9 LFHANOm STATION FLA (LAT 29 08 n1 (061, 082 14 141 

MAY • 1971 
25... 1350 16.93 .nn 26.5 ?.4 29 

02114986 - 09J ROCKY CHEEK N9 tiFimONT. FLA. (LAT 30 3? 40 (ONG 082 44 0?) 

OCT., 1970 
06... 1030 19.5 6.5 7n 60 4.0 

DEC. 
09... 1100 10.0 8.7 77 45 
FEN., 1971 
04... 1330 11 11.0 9.M 88 60 4.? 
APR. 
27... 1015 12.40 7.7 19.5 6.0 64 4.1 

JUNE 
23... 1115 .6S 27.0 5.8 77 24 5.7 
AUG. 
19... 1115 75.0 5.1 61 64 3.9 

02315005 - 09J HONTE9 CPEEK NEAR 8ELmONT FLA (LAT 30 29 20 LONG 042 41 40) 

AUG., 1971 
19... 1405 28.0 3.2 41 218 7.6 

02315500 09J SowANNEE R AT WHITE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 30 19 32 LONG 06? 44 18) 

OCT., 1970 
06... 4.70 685 23.5 6.9 80 39 4.R 
DEC. 
08... 2.64 180 13.5 8.8 55 6.5 
FEB.' 1971 
04... 1007 4.60 650 12.5 8.3 74 41 5.? 
APR. 
27... 1345 4.05 510 24.5 6.2 73 5.6 

JUNE 
23... 1410 3.17 290 29.5 6.1 7A 41 6.0 
AUG. 
19... 1005 15.18 25.5 5.7 69 43 4.3 



 

 

 

  

  

175 ANALYSES OF mISCELLANFoUS STATIONS 

SPE -
CIFIC TRA,,S-

PEP- CON- PAP-
STAGE DI5- CENT DUCT- ATCAP- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ONCE PH AONATF BONATF SECCHT 

TIME AROVF CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (mICk0- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (mG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/.) (mG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00066) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (000771 (00003) 

02315520 - 09J SWIFT Cq AT FLCIL FLA (LAT 30 27 14 LONG nap 49 (10) 

OCT., 1970 
06... 24 22.5 4.7 445 6.2 
uEC. 
09... 12 14.0 6.5 578 6.6 
FEB.. 1971 
04." 1530 16 15.0 6.2 43? 6.7 
APR. 
27... 1300 14 23.5 4.0 46 7.n 
JUNE 
23... 1315 27.5 3.1 30 664 6.4 

AU(;. 
1.9• • • 27.5 3.8 48 200 6.7 

02315534 - 09J POCKY CREEK TRIBUTARY NR WELLBORN FLA (LAT 30 1A 61 LONG 11.1? 40 50) 

MAY 1971 
18... 1115 4.01 .06 10.0 5.3 56 

02315650 - 09J SUWANNEE P AT SUWANNEE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 10 23 34 LONG 082 56 00) 

OCT., 1970 
05... 173u 42.73 1300 23.5 6.3 73 lop 7.6 
DEC. 
09... 39.37 480 15.0 7.5 183 7.4 

FEN., 1971 
03... 14(10 41.55 770 13.0 0.6 81 59 7.3 
APR. 

1300 40.94 640 24.5 5.7 67 6.4 
JUNE 
22,.. 1255 40.03 450 29.0 5.5 71 106 6.0 
AUG. 
16... 1345 90.71 26.5 5.6 611 43 4.6 

02317630 - 09J ALAPAHA R NR JASPER FLA (LAT 30 31 42 LONG 083 02 17) 

MaY , 1971 
1625 55.11 745 24.5 7.0 8? 36 

26... 

02319000 - 090 WITHLACOOCHFE R NP PINETTA FLA (LAT 30 15 43 LONG n93 15 351 

OCT., 1970 
05... 7.03 275 22.0 4.9 52 262 7.6 
DEC. 
10... 6.83 200 14.5 4.8 297 7.4 

FEB.. 1971 
03... 1145 8.10 780 11.5 R.0 7? 99 7.n 
APR. 
28... 1045 7.80 620 22.5 4.4 SO 7.5 
JUNE 
22... 1125 8.07 27.5 5.5 68 104 7.7 
AUG. 
18... 1145 9.77 25.5 5.3 64 5? 6.4 

SEP. 
01... 0650 11.23 2946 25.5 7.0 84 

02319500 - 09J SUwANNEE R AT ELLAVILLE FLA (LAT 30 21 04 LONG 08? 10 19) 

MAY , 1971 
27... 1710 7.71 7020 24.5 4.5 53 151 

02320500 - 09J SUWANNEE R AT BRANFORD FLA (LAT 29 57 20 LONG 082 55 40) 

OCT.. 1970 
07... 10.99 7500 22.5 5.2 59 270 7.4 
DEC. 
In... 6.25 3900 18.0 6.9 29A 5.7 
APR., 1971 
29... 1115 9.13 22.5 4.5 53 8.1 

JUNE 
21... 1145 6.33 25.5 5.6 67 28? 7.7 
AUG. 
17... 1315 12.59 26.0 5.3 65 65 6.8 

02320600 - 09J SANTA FE LK NR KEYSTONE HGTS FLA (LAT 29 45 38 LONG 082 04 30) 

MAY 1971 
17... 1000 7.96 24.5 7.5 89 64 



176 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAP-
STAGE DIS... CENT DUCT- RICAR... CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS... TEMPER.. SOLVED SATUR ANCE PH BONATF RONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN AT ION (MICRO... (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02320700 09J SANTA FE R NR G2AHAM FLA (LAT 20 50 46 LONG 082 13 11) 

OCT.. 1970 
08... 4.48 14 21.5 6.4 72 47 5.5 

DEC. 
08... 3.71 1.0 11.5 8.4 120 7.0 

FEB., 1971 
01... 1230 3.80 2.4 13.5 8.0 76 8? 7.n 

APR. 
26... 1130 3.88 4.5 19.5 7.? 77 7.? 

JUNE 
21... 1000 3.49 .30 26.0 5.2 63 240 7.3 

AUG. 
17... 1015 7.20 24.5 4.4 5? 86 5.3 

02321000 09J NEW 9 Nq L BUTLER FLA (LAT 29 59 91 LONG 08? 16 27) 

MAY , 197/ 
04... 0930 1.34 66 17.5 7.1 74 7.4 

03321900 - 09J SANTA FE R AT WORTHINGTON SPGS FLA (LAT 29 55 18 LONG 082 25 35) 

APR., 1971 
26... 1315 8.12 520 22.8 5.6 64 0.0 

SEP. 
02... 0750 15.6? 1130 25.5 4.5 54 

02321700 09J SIFT CP NP L HUTLFP FLA (LAT 30 03 28 LONG nk? 25 1n) 

MAY 1971 
25... 1905 .01 24.5 7.6 89 

02321800 - 09J OLUSTEE CR NP PROVIDENCE FLA (LAT 30 00 14 LONG 082 34 ?n) 

OCT.. 1970 
12... 22.5 3.7 4? C.. 

MAY . 1971 
04... 1047 .75 19.0 4.4 47 6.1 

02321894 - 09J OLUSTEE. C TP NH PROVIDENCE (LAT 29 5F 51 LONG 823 1? ., ) 

MAY , 1971 
18... 1010 1.10 .30 14.5 9.2 89 

02322000 - 09J SANTA FE P NO HIGH SPGS FLA (LAT 29 sn 4. 1. ..r. 1-- •' ,) 

MAY 1971 
24... 1220 1.18 22.5 5.4 63 

02322500 - 09J SWiTA FF H NIk FT OHITE FLA (LAT ?9 C] nn Lor , 4? 

OCT.. 1970 
7... 1100 1.83 1900 22.0 8.0 57 334 7.4 • 

UEC. 
8... 1.13 1320 6.6 448 7.6 

FEB.. 1971 
01... 1500 20.0 a.4 91 338 7.6 

APR. 
26... 1515 .95 1160 23.5 6.0 7n 8.4 

JUNE 
21... 1105 .82 1000 24.0 8.8 68 36? 7.5 

AUG. 
17... 1215 1.82 24.6 4.3 51 90 7.1 

02322600 - 09J ALLIGATOR L AT LAK# CITY FLA MAT 3n In 31 LONG 082 37 95) 

MAY . 1971 
?6... 0810 3.85 25.S 5.5 6f• 

02322700 09J ICHAFOCKNEE 5865 NP HILOPETH FLA MAT 29 57 10 LONG 08? 47 10) 

APR.. 1971 
29... 1000 18.90 330 ?2.,1 4.2 48 7.8 



177 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DB- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO-. (HCO3) (003) DISK OEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02323500 -• 09J SUWANNEF R NP WILCOX FLA (LAT 29 35 20 LONG 092 56 10) 

OCT., 1970 
08... 1430 6.02 11300 23.0 6.0 69 285 7.6 
UEC. 
11... 3.51 6600 19.5 7.5 333 7.9 

FER.. 1971 
02... 1230 3.6? 6800 15.0 10.0 98 230 7.7 
APR. 
29... 1320 4.77 8900 23.5 5.6 65 7.5 
JUNE 
24... 1015 3.59 26.0 6.1 74 307 7.9 
AUG. 
17... 1500 6.76 26.5 5.3 65 123 

02324000 •• 09K STEINHATCHEE R NM CROSS CITY FLA (LAT ?9 47 11 LONG 083 19 18) 

MAY 19/1 
26... 1000 2.61 14 24.0 6.8 80 

02324400 ..• 09K FENHOLLOWAY R NP FOLEY FLA (LAT 30 05 53 LONG 083 28 19) 

MAY . 1971 
26... 1150 .76 1.8 24.0 3.9 46 

07324500 -.• 09K FENHOLLOWAY . AT FOLEY FLA (LAT 30 03 53 LONG 083 3? 01) 

APP.' 1971 
26... 1015 11.11 HI 33.5 .4 A 2450 7.1 
SEP. 

0925 11.17 100 29.5 .2 26 1680 7.1 

02325000 09K FENHOLLOWAY P NR PEPPY FLA (LAT 10 n4 16 LONG 083 39 4.) 

,AY , 1971 
26... 1540 17.66 58 24.5 .4 4 

02326000 - 091 FCONFTNA R NR PERRY FLA (LAT 30 10 14 LONG 093 49 76) 

AAY 1971 
27o.. 0930 2.57 26 24.0 5.0 59 

02326250 - 11A AUCILLA k NR AUCILLA FLA (LAT 30 79 3) LONG 0F13 43 531 

MAY , 19/1 
27... 1500 71.96 4.5 24.0 3.0 35 

02326500 - 11A AUCILLA R AT LAMONT FLA (LAT 30 22 11 LONG 083 48 75) 

APR.. 1471 
26... 1230 7.17 165 20.0 5.9 64 5n 6.5 

SEP. 
30... 1005 6.30 16 23.5 3.9 45 98 7.? 

02326526 - 118 WACISSA RIVER NM WACISSA FLA (LAT 30 18 04 LONG 083 93 47) 

JUNE', 1971 
04.0. 1035 255 24.0 6.6 78 

AU(i. 
20... 1445 2.1h 380 26.0 13.0 159 266 9.1 

SEP. 
23... 1045 341 21.1 3.5 39 335 7.9 

02326598 - 118 CANEY CREEK NEAR MONTICELLO FLA (LAT 30 30 52 LONG 083 56 74) 

MAY • 1971 
28000 1000 4.07 1.3 21.5 7.4 83 

02326600 - 118 LAKE mICCOSOKEE NM mICCOSOKEE FLA (LAT 30 38 14 LONG 084 00 15) 

MAY . 1471 
28... 0810 10.90 23.5 2.5 29 



 

 

 

178 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT... RICAR CAR ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02326700 - 118 LLOYD CR AT LLOYD FLA (LAT 30 28 41 LONG 084 00 311 

MAY . 1971 
28... 1100 1.90 5.7 22.5 7.2 82 

02326800 - 118 COPELAND SINK DRAIN AT LLOYD FLA (LAT 30 28 40 LONG 084 00 51) 

MAY t 1971 
28... 1115 69.87 23.5 6.4 74 

02326900 - 1IH ST MARKS R NR NEWPORT FLA (LAT 30 16 00 LONG 084 09 00) 

MAY . 1971 
31... 1020 5.12 406 20.0 6.3 68 

02327000 .• 118 WAKULLA SPG NR CRAWFOROVILLE FLA (LAT 30 14 05 LONG 084 IR 05) 

APR.. 1971 
28... 0930 1.58 322 21.0 2.3 26 276 7.5 

02327010 - 11B LK BRADFORD NR TALLAHASSEE FLA (LAT 30 24 10 LONG 084 20 05) 

JUNE, 1971 
15... 1115 
15... 1116 
15... 1117 
15... 1118 

29.70 31.0 
31.0 
31.0 
30.5 

7.3 
7.2 
7.0 
5.5 

97 
96 
93 
72 

2.0 
4.0 
6.0 
7.0 

02327050 11C SOPCHOPPY R NR ARRAN FLA (LAT 30 13 50 LONG 084 32 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 1410 48.27 .04 28.0 4.2 53 

02327100 - 11C SOPCHOPPY RIVER NR SOPCHOPPY FLA (LAT 30 07 45 LONG 084 29 40) 

JAN.. 1911 
19... 1210 

FE-4. 
17... 1330 

MAP. 
1100 

APR. 
28... 1210 
28• • . 1315 

MAY 
09... 0930 

JUNE 
16." 0915 

JULY 
16... 1200 

AUG. 
1245 

SEP. 
15... 1230 

10.60 

12.44 

9.00 
9.00 

8.21 

8.26 

9.91 

9.21 

9.52 

99 

295 

19 
19 

3.1 

4.2 

62 

26 

47 

9.5 

8.5 

16.0 

23.0 
23.0 

20.5 

25.0 

25.0 

25.0 

23.0 

11.4 

84.8 

7.8 

7.4 
7.4 

6.7 

4.5 

7.9 

7.6 

7.5 

99 

75 

85 
85 

73 

54 

94 

90 

86 

28 

38 

33 

67 
67 

213 

278 

50 

43 

3.9 

6.8 
6.8 

7.7 

7.7 

4.? 

5.5 

5.5 

02329000 - 11C OCHLOCKONEE RIVER NP HAVANA FLA (LAT 30 33 14 LONG 084 23 03) 

APR.. 1971 
27... 0830 

JUNE 
01... 0900 

SEP. 
30... 1515 

14.93 

15.96 

11.76 

460 

66 

116 

21.5 

22.0 

25.5 

6.8 

7.0 

8.0 

76 

80 

96 

110 

133 

6.4 



 

 

 

 

179 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPF. 
C1FIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- RICAN.. CAR FMCY 
(FT DIS... TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR... ANCE PH RONATF 80NATF 5FCrHT 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- . (HC01) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) ICES) (DEG C) (mG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (004001 (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02329200 - 11C LK JACKSON NP TALLAHASSEE FLA (LAT 30 31 43 LONG 084 21 30) 

APR.. 1971 
24... 1430 87.79 24.0 9.8 115 26 7.1 
SEP. 
30". 1400 86.56 24.5 8.1 103 25 6.9 1.0 
30... 1401 -- 28.3 8.1 102 2.0 
30... 1402 ?8.0 Ro? 104 4.0 
30... 1403 27.5 8.1 101 8.0 
30... 1404 27.5 Re0 100 10 
30... 1405 27.0 7.6 94 11 

02329400 •• 1)C LITTLE RIVER Nk MIDWAY FLA (LAT 11 30 44 LONG 084 31 25) 

JUNE, 197] 
01... 1230 69.35 151 21.0 5.3 59 

02329700 11C ROCKY COMFORT CR NR QUINCY FLA (LAT 30 12 44 LONG 084 38 00) 

MAY 1 9/19 

25... 1450 34.24 7.3 21.0 0.5 94 

02329900 11C LAKE TALOUIN NR 9LOXHAM FLA (LAT 30 73 15 LONG 084 38 45) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 1430 68.36 30.0 8.7 114 2.0 
01... 1431 -- 27.0 7.4 91 4.0 
01... 1432 45.5 1.7 44 6.0 
01... 1433 25.0 3.3 39 8.(1 
01... 1434 25.0 3.0 36 10 
01... 1435 24.5 7.9 34 IP 
01... 1436 24.5 ?.8 33 14 
01... 1437 24.5 2.8 33 16 
1... 1439 24.0 1.7 20 2.0 
01..• 1440 24.0 1.5 18 22 

02330000 11C OCHLOCKONEE k NH .3LOXHAm FLA (LAT in 22 59 LONG 084 39 18) 

JUNE. 1971 
15... 1015 4.66 370 26.0 3.4 41 

02330100 IIC TELUGIA CR NP 9RISTDL FLA ((.AT 30 25 34 LONG 184 55 39) 

JUNE. 1971 
2... 0945 2.70 72 21.0 7.2 80 

12330150 11C OCHLOCKONEE R NR SMITH CREEK FLA (LAT 3n In 35 LONG 004 40 05) 

JUNE. 1971 
3... 1305 12.65 27.0 5.3 65 

02330400 - 110 NEW RIVER NR SUMATRA FLA (LAT 30 0? 19 LONG 084 5)) 38) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 1010 12.96 .89 27.0 7.7 93 

02354010 - lIE ARRALACHICOLA RIVER AT CHATTAHOOCHFE F (LAT 30 42 03 LONG 084 SI 33) 

ARR., 1971 
27... 1040 9.91 25200 22.0 9.4 107 94 6.9 
SEP. 

1440 7.68 19700 28.0 1.4 94 100 7.6 

02358998 11E HOLLIMAN HMANCH NR ALTRA FLA (LAT 31 12 43 LONG 085 09 13) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... 1040 3.08 .80 21.0 6.8 76 



 

 

-- 

180 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAP-
STAGF 015- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATF BORATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HC031 (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

02359000 - IIE CHIPOLA RIVER NR ALTHA FLA (LAT 30 32 02 LONG 085 09 55) 

APR., 1971 
27... 1210 10.22 1340 21.5 7.2 81 200 7.4 

SEP. 
22... 1140 9.50 936 25.0 7.5 89 200 8.0 

02359100 - 11E DEAD LAKE NP WEWAHITCHKA FLA (LAT 30 11 40 LONG 085 11 50) 

MAY , 1971 
07... 0915 13.55 21.5 6.4 72 1.0 
07... 0916 21.5 6.0 67 2.0 
07... 0917 21.5 4.8 54 3.0 
07... 0918 21.5 4.3 48 4.0 
07... 0919 21.5 3.2 36 6.0 
07... 0920 -- 3.2 -- 6.0 

02359300 - 11F SANDY CREEK NR PANAMA CITY. FLA. (LAT 3n 08 27 LONG 085 24 26) 

MAY , 1971 
07... 0830 2.19 2.1 20.5 7.7 85 

02359500 - 11F ECONFINA CREEK NEAR BENNETT FLA (LAT 30 23 04 LONG 085 33 24) 

JAN.. 1971 
04... 125u 6.00 481 19.0 7.2 76 so 8.1 

MAY 
06... 1030 5.92 485 20.5 6.9 76 

JUNE 
21... 1245 5.73 406 24.0 7.0 82 110 7.4 

AUG. 
23... 0855 6.06 522 22.5 6.6 75 97 7.2 

02359550 - 11F BEAR CREEK NR YOUNGSTOWN, FLA. (LAT 30 19 10 LONG 085 27 201 

MAY • 1971 
06... 1115 3.12 61 18.5 9.0 95 

02359618 - 11F PORTER L NP GREENHEAD FLA (LAT 30 29 50 LONG 085 33 05) 

MAY • 1971 
1515 16.00 25.5 8.1 98 1.0 

06... 1516 25.5 R.0 96 2.0 

02359660 11F DEER POINT LAKE NEAR PANAMA CITY, FLA. (LAT 30 17 45 LONG 085 34 55) 

MAY 9. 1971 
21... 0955 5.0? 25.0 8.3 99 ?30 7.4 4.0 
21... 0956 25.0 8.1 96 5.0 

SEP. 
28... 1540 5.01 27.5 7.9 99 250 7.5 2.0 
28... 1541 27.5 6.9 86 4.0 
28... 1542 27.5 7.3 91 5.0 

02365237 - 12A FOWLER BRANCH NR LEONIA FLA (LAT 30 55 17 LONG 085 56 01) 

MAY 1971 
03... 1400 4.27 2.2 18.5 7.0 74 

02365500 - 12A CHOCTAWHATCHEE R AT CARYVILLE FLA (LAT 30 46 32 LONG 085 49 40) 

JAN.. 1971 
07... 1600 10.5 8.5 76 29 5.7 

MAY 
20... 0805 11.57 16800 20.5 7.0 77 43 6.? 

AUG. 
18• • • 1300 6.36 3900 26.0 6.4 7R 76 7.n 

SEP. 
27... 0905 4.67 2810 25.0 6.7 RO 77 7.3 

02365700 - 12A SANDY CR AT PONCE DE LEON FLA (LAT 30 43 28 LONG 085 58 12) 

MAY . 1971 
03... 1520 2.72 102 19.0 9.2 98 



181 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRA^'S-

PER... CON- PAP-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- PICAP... CAP- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH RONATE HONATE SFCCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO-. (4CO3) (CO3) DISK r)ERT. 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (TN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (0040n) (00446) (00445) (00077) (000011 

02366000 - 121 HOLMES CR AT VERNON FLA (LAT 30 37 Tic, LONG 085 42 45) 

MAY , 1971 
1700 12.26 459 20.0 7.1 77 

02366164 - 12A REEDY BRANCH AT NEW HOPE FLA (LAT 30 35 0', LONG 085 48 05) 

MAY lo 1971 
n5... 1515 1.86 2.? 21.0 2.4 27 

02366500 - 12A CHOCTAWHATCHEE R NR BPUCE FLA (LAT 30 27 03 LONG 085 53 54) 

MAY 1971 
1200 6.19 8250 18.5 7.6 80 

02366859 - 1?A PATE BRANCH NR FREEPORT FLA (LAT 30 PH 44 LONG 086 04 25) 

MAY , 19 71 
5... 0850 5.56 2.0 15.0 8.6 84 

02366900 129 MAGNOLIA CREEK NEAR FREFROPT FLA (LAT 30 31 48 LONG 086 05 18) 

MAY . 1971 
04... 1700 5.08 22 18.0 10.1 106 

SEP. 
28... 1245 5.30 26 23.0 8.6 99 100 6.6 

02367000 - 128 ALAO0A CU NR OE EUNIAK SPGS FLA (LAT 30 37 00 LONG 086 09 50) 

MAY 1971 
03• • • 1655 7.67 108 17.9 9.8 102 

02367242 .. 1?. LITTLE ROCKY CREEK NR NICEVILLE FLA (LAT 30 36 34 LONG 086 PC 31) 

MAY . 1971 
04... 1145 4.44 10 19.5 10.5 113 

n2367310 - 129 JUNIPt:R CR AT SH 85 NP NICEV1LLF FLA (LAT 10 33 26 LONG 086 31 10) 

MAY 9 1971 
04... 149(1 5.95 79 16.5 9.6 97 

02368000 ^ 12C YELLOW 14 AT MILLIGAN FLA (LAT 10 45 10 LONG 086 37 45) 

SEP., 1971 
?7... 11?S 8.27 1300 24.0 7.2 85 61 7. 

02368300 - 12C BAGGETT Ck AR MILLIGAN FLA (LAT 30 43 40 LONG 086 39 35) 

JUNE. 1911 
04... 1000 56.79 14 20.5 8.6 93 

02368500 - 12C SHOAL R AR MOSSY HEAD FLA (LAT 30 47 45 LONG 086 IR 25) 

MAY . 1971 
04... 0955 5.60 157 14.0 10.2 98 

02368900 - 1?C SHOAL R AT US HWY 90 NO CRESTVIEW FLA (LAT 30 45 10 LONG 086 30 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
3... 1600 23.5 8.2 96 

02369000 12C SHOAL R NH CRESTVIEW FLA (LAT 30 41 48 LONG 086 34 17) 

JUNE. 1971 
4... 1730 3.81 636 22.5 7.7 88 

02369500 12C YELLOW R NR HOLT FLA (LAT 30 40 25 LONG 086 44 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
1430 7.3 



182 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- FNCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SFCCHI 

TIME APOVE CHARGE ATURE OxYGEN AT ION (MICRO- (HCO3) (C031 DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG Cl (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (000101 (00300) (00301) (00095) (004001 (004401 (004451 (00077) (000031 

02369600 - 12C YELLOW RIVER NEAR MILTON. FLA. (LAT 30 34 10 LONG 086 55 25) 

JUNE. 1971 
1325 22.5 6.9 78 

02370000 120 BLACKWATER R NR BAKER FLA (LAT 30 sn 00 LONG 096 44 05) 

MAY 1971 
20... 0955 3.15 160 21.0 8.4 93 20 5.8 
SEP. 
27... 1315 2.96 23.5 9.0 105 14 5.5 

02370015 - 12D MUDDY SPANCH NEAR BEAVER CREEK FLA (LAT in 51 01 LONG 096 45 54) 

JUNE. 1971 
n4... 1300 4.44 1.0 21.0 8.2 91 

02370500 - 120 SIG COLDwATEk CR NM MILTON FLA (LAT 30 42 30 LONG 086 58 PO) 

JUAF. 1971 
03... 1230 3.11 298 23.5 9.2 108 

02370700 - 12u POND CR NP MILTON FLA (LAT 30 4n 50 LONG n47 07 551 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 1020 3.07 48 21.0 8.9 99 

02375500 - 12E ESCAmHIA R NR CENTUPY FLA (LAT 30 57 25 LONG 047 14 nn) 

DEC., 1970 
07... 1400 3.60 12.5 7.4 69 A.1 
MAR.. 1971 
30... 0715 12.5 8.1 76 27 ,,,.F, 

MAY 
20... 1100 8.55 40150 22.5 7.4 85 5? 7.1 
JUNE 
Dl... 1700 8.93 5100 24.5 7.3 86 --

SEP. 
27... 1430 6.07 3000 25.5 7.0 96 P6 7.5 

02376000 - 12E PINE BARREN CR NR HAPTH FLA (LAT 30 47 55 LnNr, 047 22 05) 

JUNE. 1971 
n?... 1230 3.73 104 22.0 9.1 92 

02376108 - 12F ELEVENmILE CREEK 54 ENSLEY FLA (LAT 3n 32 52 Lomr, n87 )9 49) 

MAY , 1971 
20... 1325 51 30.0 .7 9 1330 7.8 

02376300 - 12F BRUSHY CR NN WALNUT HILL FLA (LAT 3n 53 21 LUNG 087 32 ?4) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... 0945 2.91 57 20.0 8.0 87 

02376500 12E PERDIDO RIVER AT BARPINFAu PARK FLA (LAT ln 41 2,LONE, 097 26 251 

MAY , 1971 
20... 1215 2.04 21.0 7.4 82 18 5 •318 

5FP. 
27... 1615 2.99 577 23.5 7.3 85 21 6.3 

02376551 12F CHURCH HOUSE BRANCH NEAR BARRINEAU PARK, FLA (LAT 30 40 ?7 LONG 097 23 43) 

JUNE, 1971 
02." 1705 3.92 .33 22.0 7.5 85 



183 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-

STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR+ CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR+ ANCE PH BONATE BORATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

252340081014000 - 1014 LOSTMANS CREEK NR EVERGLADES FLA (LAT 25 23 40 LONG 001 01 40) 

19/1 
n3... 1400 28.0 5.9 75 36000 

253400080570000 - 108 ROGERS RIV HEADWATERS NR PINECkEST FLA (LAT 29 34 00 LONG 080 57 00) 

,,, Ay 1971• 

I?... 0700 22.0 4.8 55 1990 7.4 

2,4071081091500 - 108 POND IN WFSTEPN PART GUM SLOUGH NR MON (LAT 25 40 21 LONG 081 05 15) 

JU+F. 19/1 
14... 1100 26.5 3.2 39 100 7.6 

264550080403000 - 106 LEVEE 67 CA A8 S-12E NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 79 45 5n LONG; 080 40 30) 

JIINF. 1971 
16... 1700 30.0 5.2 68 520 7.7 

254715081055000 - 108 CYPRESS STRAND OFF ST RT 94 NP PINECRF (LAT 29 47 15 LONG 081 05 50) 

JUNE• 1971 
14... 1020 24.0 1.3 15 170 7.4 

264719080)81300 108 FIRST ST DRAIN DITCH MIAMI INT AIRPORT (LAT 25 47 19 LONG 08n 18 13) 

MAY • 1971 
04... 1210 29.0 23.8 305 m.0 
AUG. 
12• • • 1100 30.0 7.9 104 340 7.3 15? 0 

2546120801)2000 - 100 HORROw PIT CA AT LUDLUM PO MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 48 1? LONG OHO IR 20) 

MAY • 1971 
04... 1116 27.0 5.1 63 900 
AUG. 
12..4 1300 30.0 4.6 59 200 7.8 A0 

254618080160100 108 DRAIN DITCH NE COR MIAMI INT AIRPORT M (LAT 25 48 18 LONG 080 16 01) 

MAY o 1971 
04.o. 1400 29.0 .6 8 7.? 
AUG. 

0830 28.0 5.2 66 3600 7.5 168 

255120080523000 108 JETPORT BORROW PIT #4 N4 MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 51 20 LONG 000 

NOV.* 1970 
12... 1115 24.5 6.6 77 445 7.5 

FEM., 1971 
10... 1230 19.0 8.6 91 350 R.) 

MAY 
12... 1045 27.5 H.6 108 355 8.3 

AUG. 
10... 1055 31.0 6.9 9? 335 8.2 In n 

255120080540000 - 108 CYPRESS SwP NR JETPORT BORROW PIT 3 NR (LAT 25 5) 20 LONG 080 54 00) 

FEH., 1971 
10... 1150 18.0 7.5 79 387 8.0 

AUG. 
10... 1200 28.0 4.9 62 540 7.4 284 

255215080370500 108 CON AREA 3 OFF LV-670 NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 25 52 15 LONG 080 37 00) 

APR.. 1971 
23... 1015 25.0 6.6 79 

JUNE 
16..0 1300 32.5 6.3 85 150 7.6 



184 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS 

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (004n0) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

255230080550000 109 JETPORT BORROW PIT 5 NB MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 52 30 LONG 080 55 00) 

NOV., 1970 
0945 25.0 7.7 92 

FEB.. 1971 
10... 1105 19.0 9.4 100 350 A.5 

MAY 
12... 1145 25.5 8.6 102 400 7.7 
AUG. 
10... 1300 31.5 7.4 99 371 8.1 168 0 

255231080520000 - 108 ROGERS RIVER HEADWATERS NR EVERGLADES (LAT 25 52 31 LONG 080 52 00) 

NOV.. 1970 
12... 1440 27.0 4.7 58 7.9 

255307081281900 108 FERGUSON R AT MOUTH NR EVERGLADES CITY (LAT 25 53 07 LONG 081 28 19) 

NOV.. 1970 
05... 1140 23.0 6.1 70 
MAR., 1971 
02... 0930 25.0 5.2 62 

JUNE 
14... 1200 27.0 1.8 22 7.5 

255329081302400 108 FAKA UNION CANAL AT MOUTH NR EVERGLADE (LAT 25 53 29 LONG 081 30 24) 

NOV.. 1970 
05... 0930 21.0 8.0 89 7.4 
MAP.. 1971 

1100 25.0 4.7 57 
JUNE 
14... 1230 27.5 5.7 71 7.1 

255520080562200 - 108 CYPRESS POND NW OF JETPORT NP MIAMI FL (LAT 25 58 20 LONG 080 56 ??) 

NOV., 1970 
12... 1015 21.0 1.2 13 680 7.1 

FER.. 1971 
09... 0830 12.5 4.1 38 7.4 

AUG. 
09• • • 1120 29.5 1.1 14 7.4 

255830080411000 - 108 CORPS OF ENGP GAGE 3-4 NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT ?5 58 30 LONG 080 04 10) 

JUNE, 1971 
16. • 1030 31.5 6.5 88 320 

255914080093400 108 HALLANDALE ROCK & SAND CO PIT IN HALLA (LAT 25 59 14 LONG 080 09 34) 

MAY , 1971 
14... 1200 27.0 540 8.2 

JULY 
27... 0756 29.0 540 7.6 

SEP. 
28... 1445 29.5 230 7.8 220 0 

260031080145300 108 DAVIE RD CNL PEMHROKE PINES AT HOL BL (LAT 26 00 31 LONG 080 14 53) 

APP.. 1971 
07... 0850 21.5 2.3 26 610 

260114081242300 108 LK IN FAKHAT STND OFF JANES SC DR NR C (LAT 26 01 14 LONG 081 24 23) 

MAR.. 1971 
30... 1315 25.0 13.0 440 

JUNE 
14... 1500 5.80 29.0 7.6 88 440 7.6 
14... 1540 26.0 14.2 173 350 8.2 



185 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS... 

PER CON- PAP-

STAGE DIS.. CENT DUCT.. BICAR CAR... ENCY 
(FT DIS.. TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO.. (HCO3) (CO3) DISK HEATH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00066) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (n0400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00001) 

260114081245000 - 108 CANAL OFF JANES SCENIC DP NP COPELAND (LAT 26 01 14 LONG 081 24 50) 

MAR., 1971 
02... 1400 26.0 7.0 8S 618 
JUNE 
14... 1500 5.80 29.0 7.6 88 440 7.6 

260336081270000 - 108 GAC CANAL NP COPELAND FLA (LAT 26 n3 36 LONG 081 27 00) 

MAR., 1971 
02... 1530 28.0 4.0 51 896 .n 
JUNE 
14... 1640 27.0 4.0 49 740 7.3 

260514080110800 - 108 NORTH NEW RIV CA AT SW 31 AVE AT FT LA (LAT 26 05 14 LONG 08n 11 081 

APR., 1971 
15... 0930 24.0 8.8 104 16000 

260743080103100 - 10)1 NORTH FK NEW RIV AT NW 6TH ST FT LAUDF (LAT 26 07 43 LONG °An to 31) 

APR., 1971 
18... 26.0 1.6 20 23900 

260807080140200 - InEs PLANTATION PO CA AT Nw 65 AVE IN PLANT (LAT 26 08 07 LONG 080 14 02) 

APR., 1971 
15... 1240 2b.0 11.6 141 780 

SEP. 
20... 1420 30.5 8.4 111 746 7.6 

21... 0330 27.0 2.? i7 750 7.1 6 0 

260859081472400 10P GORDON RIVER AT US 41 AT NAPLES FLA' (LAT 26 nA 59 LONG 081 47 34) 

MAR., 1971 
30... 1200 23.0 7.7 33 44600 P.1 172 

JUNE 
22... 1400 30.5 5.6 74 01700 7.8 204 

260919080172300 108 MIDDLE PIVEP CANAL NR LAIJOFOHILL FLA (LAT 26 n9 19 LONG 080 17 73) 

APR.. 1971 
09... 1145 21.0 6.4 71 635 
SEP. 
20... 1400 30.0 2.8 37 570 7.3 
21... 0250 26.5 .3 4 569 7.? 7 0 

261000080553000 108 CYPRESS POND OFF EVERGLADES PKWY NR FT (LAT 26 In no LONG nen 55 30) 

MAR., 1971 
29... 1300 30.0 16.4 216 810 

JUNE 
16... 0940 26.0 2.0 24 13n 7„ 

261022080114300 - 10)8 PROSPECT FEEDER CANAL NR FT LAUDEkDALF (LAT 26 10 22 LONG 080 11 43) 

APR., 1971 
15... 1535 25.0 15.0 179 700 

261030080131400 108 MIDDLE R CA (C-13) AT LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT 26 10 30 LONG 080 13 141 

APR., 1971 
15... 1630 24.0 8.4 99 710 

261034080093500 - 108 CA-13 FEEDER CA AT 10TH AVE FT LAUDERD (LAT 26 10 34 LONG 080 09 35) 

APR., 1971 
14... 0900 22.5 7.2 83 300 



 

186 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS 

PER.. CON- PAR.. 
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR.. CAR.. ENCY 
(FT OIS TEMPER.. SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATF SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO.. (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00050) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00001) 

261057080442600 10b CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 10 57 LONG 080 44 26) 

JUNE, 1971 
16... 0840 27.0 6.0 74 198 7.1 

261148080114800 - 108 FT LAUDERDALE PROSPECT LK NR FT LAUDE (LAT 26 11 48 LONG n80 11 48) 

APR.. 1971 
14... 0100 450 

261240080494000 108 L..28 BORROW CA AB 5-140 NP ANOYTOWN FL (LAT 26 12 40 LONG 080 49 4n) 

OCT.. 1970 
07... 1035 27.5 254 8.0 
JUNE, 1971 
16... 0850 27.0 4.2 5? 25 7.9 

261300080543000 10H LEVEE 26 INTERCEPTOR NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 13 00 L0,16 090 64 3n) 

JUNE. 1971 
16... 0915 29.0 8.6 110 145 8.3 

261324080211800 - 108 L-358 HOROOW CANAL IN CA 2A NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 13 24 (JAG 08n 21 18) 

FEB., 1971 
11... 0935 15.5 7.5 74 P.2 

JUNE 
16... 1430 32.5 12.6 17n 390 8.2 

261335081352400 - 108 GOLDEN GATE TRIP CA NM NAPLES FLA ILAT ?6 13 35 LONG n81 35 24) 

JAN.. 1971 
20... 0945 7.9 
FEB. 
04... 0930 20.0 7.2 78 720 7.7 
MAR. 
30... 0930 20.0 8.0 87 640 7.6 318 n 

JUNE 
22... 1315 28.0 5.6 71 690 7.7 104 0 

261345080274500 108 S-11 C AT L 38E NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 13 45 LONG ONO 27 45) 

JUNE. 1971 
16... 1400 32.5 9.2 124 250 7.9 

261349090121700 10p POMPANO CA AT SR 7 AT MARGATE FLA (LAT ?6 13 49 LoNC, 010 12 17) 

APR.. 1971 
14... 1130 23.5 9.5 110 850 

SEP. 
20... 1555 30.0 5.2 68 7.5 
21... 0400 25.5 3.2 38 780 7.5 

261630080435800 - 108 C-123 AT OLD MIAMI CANAL NP ANDYTOWN F (LAT 26 16 30 LONG 080 4) 58) 

FES.. 1971 
11." 1025 17.0 6.4 66 P.7 

JUNE 
16• • • 1330 29.S 7.3 30 125 7.3 

261650080251000 108 SITE 2-17 IN CA 2A NR ANDYTOwN FLA (LAT 26 16 50 LONG OPO 25 10) 

JUNE. 1971 
15... 0800 .31 24.0 2.1 25 575 7.8 1.0 



187 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS.. 

PER.. CON- PAR.. 
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR... CAR ENCY 
(FT DIS TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR.. ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

261918080055200 108 HILLSHORO CA E OF DIXIE HWY AT DEERFIE (LAT 26 19 18 LONG 080 05 52) 

APP., 1971 
06... 1050 24.0 8.6 101 22000 

261938080124900 10B HILLSBORO CANAL AT US 441 AT DEERFIELD (LAT 26 19 38 LONG 080 12 49) 

APR.. 1971 
14... 1400 23.0 6.7 77 1000 

262000080320500 - 108 NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL A8 S7 NP ANDYTOW (LAT 26 20 00 LONG 080 32 05) 

JUNE, 1971 
15... 0940 26.0 3.4 41 757 7.0 

262134080480300 - 108 MIAMI CANAL N OF S-28 KIP ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26, 21 34 LONG 080 48 03) 

JUNE, 1971 
15... 1030 27.0 2.8 35 225 7.5 

262517080242000 108 HILLSBORO CANAL 1 MILE WEST OF .910 NR (LAT 26 25 17 LONG 080 24 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
15... 0910 27.5 S.2 65 255 8.2 

265955080082500 10B LOXAHATCHEE R AT PARK DOCK NR JUPITER FLA (LAT 26 59 55 LONG 080 OR 25) 

SEP., 1971 
15... 1130 27.0 4.6 57 7.2 

273110082413400 10F TAMPA BAY RP-)4.5 (LAT 27 31 10 LONG 082 41 34) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 1259 27.8 10.0 8.0 
07... 1301 27.9 8.2 1.0 

273210082431000 10F TAMPA HAY RP-13.5 (LAT 27 3? 10 LONG 082 43 10) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 1305 26.5 9.0 9.0 
07... 1307 26.7 8.1 1 . 0 

273416082375900 - IOF TAMPA BAY P-15 (LAT 27 34 16 LONG 082 37 59) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 0850 27.3 9.2 9.0 
07... 0852 27.6 8.2 1 . 0 

273419082461500 - 1OF TAMPA HAY RP-11.5 (LAT 27 34 19 LONG 082 46 15) 

JUNF. 1971 
07... 1319 26.3 8.1 22 
07... 1321 27.7 7.4 1.0 

273515082393200 - 1OF TAMPA NAY P-14 (LAT 27 35 15 LONG 082 39 32) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 0845 27.0 9.8 1I 
07... 0847 27.2 7.7 1 . 0 

273519082430300 - 1OF TAMPA BAY OP-12.5 (LAT 27 35 19 LONG 082 43 03) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1326 26.1 10.0 22 
07... 1328 26.4 7.4 1.0 

273614082410900 - InF TAMPA NAY P-16 (LAT 27 06 14 LONG, os? 41 89) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 0840 27.0 10.0 30 
07... 0842 27.0 8.0 1.0 



 

 

 
 

188 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

pER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- RICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE RONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/E) (MG/L) (IN) (FT)

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

273625082361800 10F TAMPA BAY NP-I5 (LAT 27 36 25 LONG 082 36 18) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 0903 27.2 8.0 9.0 
07... 0905 27.4 7.5 1.n 

273634082465000 - 101 TAMPA BAY OP-10.9 (LAT 27 36 34 LONG 082 46 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 0815 27.0 9.9 39 
6... 0817 27.1 7.4 1.0 

273636082345600 - 1OF TAMPA BAY N-15.5 (LAT 27 36 36 LONG 082 34 56) 

JUNE. 1971 
7... 1240 27.7 9.7 6.0 
07... 1250 27.9 8.1 

273707082393100 - 101 TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STA 9 (LAT 27 37 07 LONG 082 39 31) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 0821 6.3 8.4 19 

273723082375700 - 10E TAMPA RAY NP-14 (LAT 27 37 23 LONG n82 37 571 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 0915 27.3 10.0 27 

07... 0917 27.4 7.8 1.0 

273727082412400 - 10J TAMPA HAY OP-12.5 (LAT 27 37 27 LONG n82 41 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 0804 27.0 9.8 11 
07... 0806 27.3 9.0 1.0 

273820082360000 10F TAMPA BAY MP-14.5 (LAT 27 38 20 LONG 082 36 00) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1530 27.5 10.0 23 
07... 1532 27.7 7.8 1.0 

273824082392800 10J TAMPA HAY NP-13 (LAT 27 38 24 LONG 082 39 281 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 0925 27.4 8.4 13 
07... 0927 27.7 7.6 1.0 

273829082401100 - 10J TAMPA RAY SUNSHINE SKYWAY (LAT 27 38 29 LONG 082 40 11) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 1300 
01... 1430 
01... 1431 
01... 1432 
01... 1500 
01... 1700 
01... 1930 
01.4. 1931 
1... 1932 
2... 0800 
02... 0900 
02... 0901 
02... 0902 

1000 
0260. 1200 
02... 1400 
02... 1600 
02... 1601 
02... 1602 

27.5 
28.0 
28.0 
28.5 
28.0 
28.5 
28.0 
28.0 
28.0 
26.5 
26.0 
26.0 
26.0 
25.0 
26.0 
26.0 
27.0 
27.0 
26,5 

7.1 
7.7 
7.6 
7.8 
7.7 
7.6 
8.0 
8.2 
8.8 
7.6 
7.6 
7.7 
7.7 
7.6 
7.7 
7.8 
7.5 
7.5 
7.5 

50000 
47500 
47000 
50000 
47500 
47500 
45500 
44500 
46500 
42000 
42000 
42000 
45500 
43000 
43500 
46000 
45000 
46000 
46500 

8.4 
8.4 
8.4 
8.4 
8.4 
8.4 
8.4 
8.4 
8.5 
8.3 
8.4 
8.4 
8.4 
8.4 
8.3 
8.4 
8.4 
8.4 
8.4 

--
2.0 
1.0 
4.5 
9.5 
--
--

1.0 
4.0 
8.5 
--

1.0 
4.0 
9.0 
--

--
1.0 
4.0 
9.0 



 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 189 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS 

PER CON- PAR.. 
STAGE DIS CENT DUCT.. BICAR.. CAR. ENCY 
(FT DIS... TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO.. (HCn31 (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

273832082343800 10F TAMPA HAY m-15 (LAT 27 38 32 LONG 082 34 38) 

JUNE, 1971 
0945 27.1 10.0 24 

07... 0955 70,0 7.4 1.0 

273902182472000 - 10J TAMPA BAY PP-9.5 (LAT 27 39 0? LONG 09? 47 70) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 0825 -- 26.8 10.0 19 
07... 0827 26.9 8.0 1.0 

273953082355500 10E TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STA 10 (LAT 27 39 53 LONG 082 35 55) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 0932 5.8 8.1 40 

274020082390900 - 10J TAMPA RAY MP-1L.5 (LAT ?7 4n 20 LONG 082 39 09) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 0930 27.7 8.1 
07... 0932 27.7 7.4 

274022082423900 103 TAMPA HAY NP-11 (LAT 27 40 27 LONG n82 4? 19) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 0751 26.8 4.8 1.0 

274117082404400 - 10J TAMPA .,AY MP-11.5 (LAT 27 41 17 LONG 04? 40 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 0820 27.4 4,4 ,.n 
06... 0822 27.9 5.1 1.0 

274140082373500 - 1,1J TAMPA BAY L-13 (LAT 27 41 40 LONG 08? 37 35) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... 0834 26.5 7.H 
02... 0836 26.5 

274145042380300 - 10J TAMPA HAY LP-12.5 (LAT 21 41 45 LONG 182 38 03) 

JUNE. 1971 
06... 0810 27.4 8.8 
06... 0812 27.4 7.3 1.0 

274159080443800 - 09E HLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 5 NR FELSMEPE FL (LAT 27 41 59 LONG 080 44 38) 

AUG.. 1971 
26... 1045 28.5 1.5 485 

274219082422100 - 10J TAMPA BAY MP-10.5 (LAT 27 42 19 LONG 08? 42 21) 

JUNE, 1971 
6... 0831 27.2 7.6 1.0 

274220082315900 - 1OF TAMPA BAY JP-15 (LAT 27 42 20 LONG 082 31 59) 

JUNE, 1971 
7... 1502 ?8.0 8.8 7.0 
07... 1504 28.2 8.0 1.0 

274312082365700 - 10J TAMPA BAY KP-12.5 (LAT 27 43 12 LONG 082 36 57) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 0806 26.8 6.6 1.0 



190 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAP-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH RONATE RONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CES) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00060) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

274329082323000 - 10J TAMPA RAY JP-14 (LAT 27 43 29 LONG 082 3? 30) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1512 27.8 8.7 47 
07... 1514 28.0 6.2 1.0 

274340080453500 - 09E BLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 1 NP FELLSMERE FL (LAT 27 43 40 LONG 080 45 35) 

JULY, 1971 
10... 1100 20.72 29.0 4.7 60 260 7.2 46 47 
IS... 1110 -- 29.0 4.9 260 7.1 -- 1.0 
15... 1120 28.0 4.4 263 7.? 10 
AUG. 
26... 1100 22.38 29.5 6.7 85 250 7.5 34 

274350080462000 - 09E BLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 2 NR FELLSMERE FL (LAT 27 43 50 LONG 080 46 ?0) 

JULY. 1971 
15... 1225 20.72 30.0 5.8 76 227 7.1 

AUG. 
26... 1120 22.38 30.0 6.6 87 246 7.4 15 
SEP. 
30... 1440 22.79 24.5 6.8 80 245 7.6 

274400082313300 - 10E TAMPA RAY IP-14.5 (LAT 27 44 00 LONG 082 31 33) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 1700 29.6 8.0 14 
04... 1702 29.6 8.0 1.0 

274457082330600 10J TAMPA RAY IP-13.5 (LAT 27 44 57 LONG 082 33 00) 

JUNE• 1971 
05... 1610 26.2 8.7 
05... 1612 28.5 7.7 1.0 

274505080444000 09E BLUE CYPRESS LAKE SITE 4 NR FELLSMERE (LAT 77 4S 05 LONG 080 44 401 

JULY, 1971 
15... 1730 33.5 7.3 100 

AUG. 
25... 1735 30.0 5.5 72 250 36 
SEP. 
30... 1300 22.79 28.5 6.7 85 255 

274508082363600 10J TAMPA 8AY (LAT 27 45 08 LONG 08? 36 16) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 0755 27.0 8.2 15 
06... 0757 27.2 7.3 1.0 

274520080443000 09E ZIG ZAG CANAL NR FELLSMERE FLA (LAT 27 45 20 LONG 080 44 30) 

JULY, 1971 
15... 1710 33.5 8.9 124 36 
AUG. 
25... 1730 30.0 5.2 68 251 

SEP. 
30... 1235 28.5 4.5 57 340 

274540082301700 10F TAMPA BAY H.-14.5 (LAT 27 45 40 LONG 082 30 17) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 1345 26.8 10.0 13 
04". 1347 27.2 7.9 1.0 

274606082345200 10J TAMPA RAY 1.-12.5 (LAT 27 46 06 LONG 082 34 52) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 1559 27.1 9.2 13 
05... 1601 28.1 7.8 1.0 



 

191 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH 80NATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HC031 (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/I) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

274628082282000 - 10F TAMPA BAY GP-15 (LAT 27 46 28 LONG 082 28 ?0) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 1300 26.8 8.1 14 
5... 1302 27.9 7.6 1.0 

274703082361600 10J TAMPA RAY IP-11.5 (LAT 27 47 03 LONG 092 36 16) 

JUNE. 1971 
6... 0740 27.0 8.8 11 
06... 0742 27.7 7.4 1.0 

274730080443800 - 09E BLUE CYPRESS LAKE OUTLET CA NR FELLSMEPE (LAT 27 47.30 LONG 080 44 38) 

SEP.* 1471 
30... 1200 22.79 28.7 2.4 30 305 

274742082291000 10F TAMPA CHANNEL STA 2 (LAT 27 47 42 LONG 082 29 10) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 1246 7.7 4.0 

274750082325300 - 10J TAMPA HAY HP-12.5 (LAT 27 47 50 LONG 08? 32 53) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 1540 27.0 7.3 25 
05... 1542 28.3 8.0 1.0 

274756082271300 - 10F TAMPA HAY FP-15 (LAT 27 47 56 LONG 082 27 13) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 1235 27.2 7.3 14 
5... 1237 ?7.4 8.5 1.0 

274820082314100 10) TAMPA RAY GP-13 (LAT 27 48 ?n LONG 082 31 41) 

JUNE, 1971 
Ob... 0900 27., 8.3 20 
6... 0902 26.7 8.1 1.0 

2748300235nqn0 - 104 TAMPA HAY H'.-11•5 (LAT 27 48 3n LONG 082 3y 09) 

JUNE. 1971 
06... 0730 27.3 8.8 8.0 
06... 0732 27.4 7.0 1.0 

274852082285000 - 10J TAMPA NAY FP-14 (LAT 27 48 52 LONG 08? 28 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 0910 27.0 7.3 17 
06... 0912 27.3 8.2 1.0 

274914082260600 - 10E TAMPA HAY EP-15 (LAT 27 49 14 LONG 082 26 06) 

JUNE, 1971 
04." 1315 - - 26.8 7.1 15 

1317 27.4 6.7 1.0 

274923082331600 - 10J TAMPA BAY GP-12 (LAT 27 49 23 LONG 082 33 16) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 0850 26.8 8.2 In 
06... 0852 26.3 7.3 1.0 

2749260.82345100 10J TAMPA BAY H-13 (LAT 27 49 26 LONG 082 34 51) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... 1034 26.5 6.6 6.0 
02... 1036 26.7 6.2 1.0 



 

 

 
 

192 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS 

PER.. CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS. CENT DUCT... BICAR... CAR.. ENCY 
(FT DIS TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR ANCE PH BONATE BONATE SECCHI 

DATE 
TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO-

DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) 
(00065) (00060) (00010) 100300) (00301) (00095) 

(UNITS)
(00400) 

(HCO3) (C031 DISK DEPTH 
(MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT)

(00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

275024082345000 10J TAMPA BAY GP-11 (LAT 27 50 24 LONG 082 34 00) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 1525 27.8 7.5 15 
05... 1527 28.1 7.1 1.0 

275039082245600 108 TAMPA BAY 0-15 (LAT 27 50 39 LONG 082 24 56) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 1240 26.3 4.4 9.0 
04... 1242 27.2 5.9 1.0 

275148082264200 TAMPA BAY OP-14 (LAT 27 51 48 LONG 082 26 42) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 1250 26.6 6.8 18 
04... 1252 27.0 7.0 1.0 

275155082252000 108 TAMPA BAY 0-14.5 (LAT 27 51 55 LONG 082 25 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 0825 26.4 5.4 1.0 

275219082343300 10J TAMPA BAY FP-10.5 (LAT 27 52 19 LONG 082 34 33) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 1517 28.4 8.5 1.0 
05... 1518 27.2 10.2 14 

275244082282600 TAMPA BAY DP-13 (LAT 27 52 44 LONG 082 28 26) 

JUNE. 1971 
06... 0930 26.8 7.4 7.0 
06... 0932 26.5 7.3 1.0 

275245082245800 TAMPA BAY CP-14.5 (LAT 27 52 45 LONG 082 24 58) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 1225 26.7 3.9 10 
04... 1235 27.0 5.3 1.0 

275318082360700 10J TAMPA BAY (LAT 27 53 18 LONG 082 36 07) 

JUNE, 1971 
05." 0834 27.6 6.6 1.0 
05... 0836 27.6 7.4 4.5 

275346082332300 10J TAMPA BAY EP-10.5 (LAT 27 53 46 LONG 082 33 23) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 0820 27.5 8.8 23 
05... 0822 27.6 7.2 1.0 

275407082271400 - 10J TAMPA BAY CP-13 (LAT 27 54 07 LONG 082 27 14) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 1110 26.9 4.3 12 
04... 1112 27.9 5.2 1.0 

275418082374400 10J TAMPA BAY FP-8.5 (LAT 27 54 18 LONG on 37 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
05.o. 0845 27.2 7.1 13 
05... 0847 27.5 5.5 1.0 

275444082350000 10J TAMPA BAY EP-9.5 (LAT 27 54 44 LONG 082 35 00) 

JUNE, 1971 
05.41,, 0855 26.9 7.4 10 
05... 0857 26.9 6.7 1.0 
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SPE-
CIFIC TPA,JS-

PEP- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- VICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH HONATE HONATF SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATUPE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HC031 (C(33) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (mG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (mG/L) (mG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

275453082342400 - 10J TAMPA HAY EP-I0 (LAT 27 54 53 LONG 082 34 24) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... 1344 26.2 6.8 
0?... 1346 27.8 5.4 

275500082260800 - TAMPA HAY HP-13.5 (LAT 21 55 00 LONG nHp 26 n8) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 1045 27.0 8.5 
04... 1047 27.2 6.9 

275507082285000 - 10J TAMPA RAY CP-12 (LAT 27 55 07 LONG ,18? 28 50) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 1100 26.8 9.0 
04... 1102 27.3 9.0 

275542082330500 - 10J TAMPA HAY AT DP-I0 (LAT 27 55 4? LONG 087 31 05) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 0906 26.9 7.1 I.^ 

275544082363500 - 10J TAMPA RAY EP-8.5 (LAT 27 55 44 LONG, 08? 36 35) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 0930 26.9 6.2 12 
05... 0932 27.2 4.9 1.0 

275616082405800 - 10J TAMPA HAY FP- 6.5 (LAT 27 56 16 [(140 08? 40 58) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 0950 26.6 8.4 
05... 0952 27.4 7.2 

275641082344400 - 10J TAMPA HAY DP-9 (LAT 27 56 41 (ONG 082 34 44) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 0915 26.8 7.2 
05... 0917 27.2 6.3 1.0 

275643082381200 - 10J TAMPA RAY FP-7.5 (LAT 27 56 43 LONG 082 38 1?) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 1045 27.0 9.6 14 
05... 1047 27.3 7.4 1.0 

275717082423600 - 10J TAMPA HAY FP-5.5 (LAT 27 57 17 LONG 082 4? 161 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 0956 27.4 6.5 1.0 
05... 0957 27.1 6.8 5.5 

275740082362000 - 10J TAMPA 8AY DP-8.0 (LAT 27 57 40 LONG 082 36 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 1055 26.7 8.5 16 
05... 1057 27.1 6.8 1.0 

280011082402100 - 10J TAMPA RAY DP-5.5 (LAT 28 00 11 LONG 082 40 21) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 1020 27.2 8.5 4.0 
05... 1022 27.3 7.3 1.0 

280953081215300 - 108 LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA SOUTH CEN AT KISSIMM (LAT 28 09 53 LONG 081 21 53) 

MAR.. 1971 
19... 1425 49.24 19.5 8.1 87 150 

MAY 
19... 1045 48.66 26.0 8.6 105 



194 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON PAP-
STAGE DIS.. CENT DUCT- RICAR-. CAR... FNCY 
(FT DIS.. TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR.. ANCE PH RONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVF CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

281254082415500 10J ANCLOTE RIVER BL SEVEN SPRINGS NR ELFF (LAT 28 12 54 LONG 082 41 55) 

FEB., 1971 
09... 1445 13.0 90 6.2 
APR. 

01.• • • 0940 .00 17.0 305 7.5 

281256081233000 108 LK TOHOPEKALIGA CENTER AT KISSIMMEE FL (LAT 28 12 56 LONG 081 23 30) 

MAP., 1971 
09... 1155 49.24 21.0 8.9 99 19n 
MAY 
19... 1330 48.66 .00 29.0 8.2 105 

281321081204600 - 108 LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA SO SHORE AT KISSIMMF (LAT 28 13 21 LONG 081 20 46) 

MAR., 1971 
19... 1130 49.24 21.0 8.8 98 230 

281557081243800 - 109 SHINGLE CREEK AT LK TOHOPEKALIGA KISSI (LAT 28 15 57 LONG 081 24 38) 

MAY 1971 
19... 0930 51.95 16 24.0 6.1 72 

JULY 
07... 1335 51.24 28.0 6.0 75 

281613081235700 108 LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA NORTH AT KISSIMMEE F (LAT 2R 16 13 LONG 081 23 57) 

MAR.. 1971 
19... 1000 49.24 19.0 9.1 97 220 

MAY 
19... 1425 48.66 .00 29.0 8.4 10A 

282010080564500 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 7 NM COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 10 LONG 080 56 45) 

JULY, 1971 
14... 1250 30.0 6.7 88 115 2.0 
14... 1300 25.5 .0 113 9.0 

282020080561500 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 1 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 20 LONG 080 56 15) 

JAN.. 1971 
13." 1715 6.6 

JULY 
13... 1715 39.00 29.0 4.8 62 95 32 40 2.0 
13... 1800 28.0 1.8 23 113 6.3 33 6.0 
13... 1900 24.0 .2 2 139 5.8 47 12 
AUG. 
23... 1415 41.20 32.0 6.6 89 120 7.4 42 1.0 
23... 1430 41.20 28.0 2.3 29 125 6.7 6.0 
23... 1450 41.20 23.5 .0 0 160 5.9 15 
SEP. 
27... 1235 42.00 27.0 .5 0 121 6.4 1? 1.0 
27... 1240 42.00 26.5 .1 0 122 6.4 8.0 
27... 1245 42.00 24.0 .0 0 150 5.8 17 
27... 1250 42.00 22.0 .0 0 200 -- 30 

282035080564500 - 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 2 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 35 LONG 080 56 45) 

JULY. 1971 
13... 1505 39.00 31.5 6.9 92 100 7.6 33 2.0 
13... 1530 27.5 .3 3 120 -- 34 36 7.0 
AUG. 
23... 1545 41.20 32.0 7.8 105 122 7.4 1.0 
23... 1555 26.5 .0 0 135 6.3 10 
SEP. 
27... 1350 27.0 1.6 112 6.6 38 1.0 
27... 1355 26.0 .0 119 5.9 10 



195 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE-
CIFIC TRANS-

PER- CON- PAR-
STAGE DIS- CENT DUCT- BICAR- CAR- ENCY 
(FT DIS- TEMPER- SOLVED SATUR- ANCE PH RONATE BONATE SECCHI 

TIME ABOVE CHARGE ATURE OXYGEN ATION (MICRO- (HCO3) (CO3) DISK DEPTH 
DATE DATUM) (CFS) (DEG C) (MG/L) MHOS) (UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (IN) (FT) 

(00065) (00060) (00010) (00300) (00301) (00095) (00400) (00440) (00445) (00077) (00003) 

282040080571000 - 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 3 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 40 LONG 080 57 10) 

JULY. 1971 
13... 1330 39.00 34.0 6.0 83 100 33 

AUG. 
23... 1635 41.20 32.0 4.3 58 125 6.6 
SEP. 
27... 1500 28.8 4.6 122 6.6 38 

302700086251600 - 12A CHOCTAwHATCHEE BAY NR VILLA TASSO FLA (LAT 30 27 00 LONG 086 25 16) 

MAY , 1971 
21... 0600 23.0 7.8 90 14900 8.3 
SEP. 
28... 1130 28.0 8.2 104 28000 7.8 

303110087085800 - 12E ESCAMBIA BAY AT I10 NR PENSACOLA FLA (LAT 30 31 10 LONG 087 08 98) 

MAY , 1971 
20... 1445 25.5 8.6 104 16800 7.5 
SEP. 
28... 0820 26.5 6.8 83 20200 





197 

MAJOR CONSTITUENTS 

Data in this section are the major dissolved chemical species present 
in the water at the time the sample is collected. Major constituents in-
clude the following parameters: 

Major Cations Major Anions 

Calcium Bicarbonate 
Iron Carbonate 
Magnesium Sulfate 
Strontium Chloride 
Sodium Fluoride 
Potassium 

The following parameters calculated from or attributable to the major 
cations and anions are also included in this section: 

Discharge 
Temperature 
Specific Conductance 
pH (Laboratory) 
Hardness 
Noncarbonate Hardness 
Alkalinity 
Dissolved Solids (Residue) 
Dissolved Solids 
(Sum of major constituents) 

Tannin and Lignin 
Depth 



198 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- P0-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM HONATE 80N4TF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MO/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (004451 (00400) 

02230500 - 09C SO PRONG ST MARYS R NP GLEN ST MARY FL (LAT 30 16 40 LONG 082 08 40) 

MAY r 1971 
20... 6.3 22.0 102 

02231000 - ST. MARYS RIVER NP mACCLENNY. FLA. (LAT 30 21 31 LONG 082 04 54) 

OCT., 1970 
02... 183 22.0 36 170 2.7 1.3 5n 3.7 .4 18 n S.P 
FEB.. 1971 
10... 1240 12.0 44 1.6 .9 3.8 .5 0 0 4.7 

MAY 
04• • • 98 24.0 63 550 4.5 1.8 40 5.2 .7 1? n 6.5 
SEP. 
07... 1750 26.0 35 2.0 .6 60 2.3 .3 0 0 4.5 

02231230 - 09C PIGEON CREEK AT HOULOUGNE FLA (LAT 30 45.39 LONG 081 58 04) 

MAY 1971 
18... 1.4 22.0 44 

02231250 - 09C LITTLE ST MARYS k NP HILLIARD FLA (LAT 30 43 55 LONG 081 53 35) 

1MAY 1971 
21... .07 23.5 110 

02231253 - 09C ST MARYS N NP GROSS FLA (LAT 3n 44 29 LONG 081 41 17) 

MAY , 1971 
21... 26.0 4120 

02231280 - 09C THOMAS GREEK NH CPAWFOkD FLA (LAT 30 ?7 39 LONG 081 49 57) 

DEC.. 1970 
15... 4.8 13:5 89 

FE8., 1971 
11... 32 8.5 60 

MAY 
20... 3.0 22.0 140 
JULY 
08... 7.4 24.0 69 
SEP. 
02... 40 25.5 46 

02231300 - 09E ST JOHNS MARSH NR FT PIERCE FLA (LAT 27 31 20 LONG 080 33 45) 

MAY . 1971 
04... 24.5 1250 

02231350 - 09E ST JOHNS HDWATERS NR VERO 8CH FLA (LAT 27 41 32 LONG 080 25 00) 

MAY . 1971 
03... 23.5 1210 

02231400 - 09E BLUE CYPRESS LAKE NP FELLSMERE FLA (LAT 27 43 34 LONG 080 46 32) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 26.5 201 100 16 1.5 370 20 1.2 38 0 7.6 

MAY , 1971 
05... 25.0 285 100 21 4.6 460 76 2.5 44 0 6.8 
SEP. 
30... 250 230 19 3.9 440 24 1.3 41 n 7.3 

02231450 - 09E ST JOHNS HDWATERS NP KENANSVILLE FLA (LAT 27 49 17 LONG 080 48 43) 

MAY 1971 
07... 22.0 1360 



199 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS' 
DIS' DIS' NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— DIS' 

DIS' SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— BONATE LINITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02230500 — 09C SO PRONG ST MARYS R NR GLEN ST MARY FL (LAT 30 16 40 LONG 082 08 40) 

MAY , 1971 
20... 

02231000 ST. MARYS RIVER NR MACCLENNY, FLA. (LAT 30 21 31 LONG 082 04 54) 

OCT., 1970 
02... 1.1 7.0 .2 13 0 15 77 32 38.0 .10 
FEB., 1971 
10... .8 7.0 .2 8 H 0 64 20 214 .09 

MAY 
04... 1.6 9.2 .2 19 9 10 67 37 17.7 .09 
SEP. 
07... 2.4 5.5 .1 8 8 0 32 17 151 .04 

02231230 09C PIGEON CREEK AT BOULOUGNE FLA (LAT 30 45 39 LONG 081 58 04) 

MAY 1971 

18... 

02231250 09C LITTLE ST MARYS R NR HILLIARD FLA (LAT 30 43 55 LONG 081 53 35) 

MAY • 1971 
21... 

02231253 — 09C ST MARYS R NR GROSS FLA (LAT 30 44 29 LONG 081 41 17) 

MAY , 1971 
21... 

02231280 09C THOMAS CPEEK NR CRAWFORD FLA (LAT 30 27 39 LONG 081 49 57) 

DEC.• 1970 
15... 

FEB., 1971 
11... 

MAY 
20... 

JULY 
08... 
SEP. 
02... 

02231300 — 09F ST JOHNS MARSH NH FT PIERCE FLA (LAT ?7 .31 20 LONG 080 33 45) 

MAY • 1Y71 
04... 

02231350 09E ST JOHNS HDWATERS NR VERO BCH FLA (LAT 27 41 3? LONG 080 25 00) 

MAY , 1971 
03... 

02231400 09E BLUE CYPRESS LAKE NR FELLSMERE FLA (LAT 27 43 34 LONG 080 46 3?) 

OCT., 1970 
14000 8.0 40 .2 59 28 31 151 110 .21 

MAY 1971 
05000 16 52 .3 72 36 36 196 147 427 
SEP. 
30... 9.8 49 .2 64 31 34 172 179 .23 

02231450 09E ST JOHNS HDWATERS NR KENANSVILLE FLA (LAT 27 49 17 LONG 080 48 43) 

MAY , 1971 
07... 
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SPE- DIS- 1,15-
CIFIC OIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- 8ICAP- CAR-

016- TEMPER- ONCE IRON CIUm SION TIUM SODIUM SIUm HONATE HONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SN) (NA) (K) (HC011 (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (M6/1.1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00449) (00400) 

02231585 - 09E CP58GRASS CREEK NR HOLOPAW FLA (LOT 26 n7 48. L0,I, 081 00 07) 

(lAY . 1971 
04... 23.0 418 

02231600 - 09E JANE GREEN CREEK NR DEEP PARK FLA (LAT P8 04 27 LONG 080 83 IR) 

OCT., 
13... 

1970 
20 25.5 145 830 16 2.1 11 .8 37 0 7.7 

MAY . 1971 
04• • • .00 31.5 330 150 25 3.6 220 3? 1.7 38 0 7.6 

SEP. 
29... 26 ?on 82 6.5 

02232000 - 09E ST JOHNS RR mFLPOUPNE FLA (LAT 27 99 43 LONG 080 47 301 

OCT.. 1970 
14... 124 26.0 27? 190 28 4.6 710 ?2 1.3 69 n 7.6 

MAY . 1971 
4... 29 25.0 800 70 75 14 250n 65 3.8 178 0 o.? 

SEP. 
29... 95 370 180 30 5.9 800 28 1.6 76 n 6.7 

02232100 - 09F LK WASHINGTON Nu EAU SALLIE FLA (LAT 78 nR 50 LONG 080 44 10) 

MAY 1971 
5... 25.0 910 

02232200 - 09F .WOLF CR NR OFER PARK FLA (LAT 20 1? 55 LONG 080 54 03) 

MAY , 14(1 
04 • • • .10 24.0 590 

02232400 - 09E ST JOHNS RIVER NEAR COCOA FLA (LAT 20 2? 10 LONG 080 5? PP) 

uCT., 1970 
13... 453 26.0 790 100 46 15 2000 90 3.6 64 n 7.7 

DEC. 
02... 155 19.5 108n 

APR., 1971 
27... 144 28.0 1720 60 89 32 500n 200 6.4 116 0 7.4 

SEP. 
29... 301 870 170 47 16 2400 96 3.8 96 n 6.7 

02232413 - 04F TAYLOR CREEK AT S 164 NEAR COCOA FLA (LAT 78 20 23 LONG 090 56 061 

OCT., 1970 
13... .00 25.5 108 9.4 1.6 P.7 2.4 in 7.4 

FEH.. 1971 
24... 20.0 105 
24... 15.0 115 

MAY 
04... 24.0 123 270 8 ,3 1.9 90 11 7.7 28 0 6.9 

02232450 - 09E JIM CP.FK NR CHRISTMAS FLA (LAT 28 26 07 LONG 080 57 58) 

MAY 1971 
04... 18.0 216 

02232500 - 09E ST JOHNS RIVER NEAR CHRISTMAS FLA (LAT PR 32 34 LONG OHO 56 40) 

FEH.. 1971 
23... 336 22.5 1940 87 40 23n 10 100 0 7.6 

APR. 
27... 25.5 2300 110 41 5100 290 11 118 0 7.8 

JUNE 
14... 87 29.0 2800 110 50 5600 360 1? 97 n 7.9 

AUG. 
03•• • 752 30.0 1600 66 29 3400 200 7.1 69 0 7.2 

SEP. 
22... 338 28.5 1400 57 24 2800 170 5.8 90 n 7.2 
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DIS- DIS 
DIS DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS 

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- RONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE IMG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02231565 - 09E CRABGRASS CREEK NP HOLOPAW FLA (LAT 28 07 48 LONG 081 00 07) 

NAY 1971 
04... 

02231600 - 09E JANE GREEN CREEK NR DEER PARK FLA (LAT 28 04 27 LONG 080 53 18) 

OCT., 1970 
13... 22 .2 49 18 30 145 79 7.83 .20 

MAY 1971 
04... 1.6 79 .3 78 47 31 258 164 .00 .35 
SEP. 
29• • • 43 

02232000 09E ST JOHNS R NR MELBOURNE FLA (LAT 27 59 43 LONG 080 47 30) 

OCT.. 1970 
14... 6.0 50 .3 97 41 93 229 156 76.7 .31 

MAY . 1971 
4... 39 140 .5 250 100 146 550 429 43.1 .75 

SEP. 
29... 16 60 .3 100 38 62 270 189 69.3 .37 

02232100 09E LK WASHINGTON NR EAU GALLIE FLA (LAT 28 08 SO LONG 080 44 10) 

MAY , 1971 
5... 

02232200 09E WOLF CR NR DEEP PARK FLA (LAT 2R 12 55 LONG 080 54 03) 

MAY . 1971 

02232400 09E ST JOHNS RIVER NEAR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 22 10 LONG 080 52 22) 

OCT.. 1970 
13... 76 180 .3 200 144 56 553 451 676 .75 

DEC. 

APR..•1971 
110 420 .4 360 260 95 1050 920 408 1.43 2.0 

SEP. 
29.44. 48 190 .3 190 120 71 588 448 478 .80 

02232413 09E TAYLOR CREEK AT S 164 NEAP COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 23 LONG 080 56 06) 

OCT., 1970 
13... .8 15 .1 30 6 25 88 CT .00 .12 2.0 

FEH., 1971 
24... 2.0 
24... 22 

MAY 
04... .0 18 .1 30 7 23 100 58 .14 

02232450 09E JIM CREEK NR CHRISTMAS FLA (LAT 28 26 07 LONG 080 57 58) 

MAY . 1971 

02232500 09E ST JOHNS RIVER NEAR CHRISTMAS FLA (LAT 28 32 34 LONG 080 56 40) 

FEB., 1971 
23... 140 480 .4 380 300 82 1130 1040 1030 1.54 
APR. 
27... 160 580 .4 450 350 97 1260 1.71 

JUNE 
14... 220 710 .3 490 410 75 1520 360 2.07 
AUG. 
03... 130 390 .3 290 230 57 980 865 1990 1.33 
SEP. 
22... 88 340 .3 240 170 74 860 734 785 1.17 



202 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS OB.-
CIFIC DIS.. SOLVED DIS.. SOLVED 
CON- DIS... SOLVE° MAG SOLVED DIS. PO 
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS BICAR- CAR.. 

DIS TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE 80NATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CES) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02233200 09E LITTLE ECONLOCKHATCHEE R NR UNION PK F (LAT 28 31 29 LONG 081 14 39) 

MAY .0 1971 
07... 1.8 19.5 216 

02233500 - 09E ECONLOCKHATCHEE R NR CHULUOTA FLA (LAT 20 40 40 LONG 081 Oh 51) 

OCT., 1970 
12... 46 25.5 530 40 30 7.5 140 58 8.0 71 n 7.1 

APR., 1971 
27... 37 25.0 620 70 32 9.6 260 68 6.1 69 0 7.6 
SEP. 
20... 127 26.0 260 440 16 4.3 160 26 7.7 39 n 7.1 

02234000 09E ST JOHNS R AH L HARNEY NW GENEVA FLA (LAT 28 42 50 LONG 081 02 06) 

OCT., 1970 
12... 28.0 1450 250 49 25 1700 189 6.8 52 n 7.3 

JAN., 1971 
22... 11.0 290n 90 99 50 390 14 95 0 7.2 
APR. 
27... 146 25.5 2720 40 110 50 4500 360 14 110 n 7.7 

JULY 
01 • • • 28.0 3500 110 71 51n 20 HR n 7.7 

SER. 
20... 680 29.0 1440 290 5? 28 2100 230 8.7 77 n 6.6 

02234160 - 09E L wINNEmISSFT NR DELANO FLA (LAT 29 01 10 LONG 081 15 06) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 27.5 225 14 7.3 30 11 7.4 1? n h.e 

02234294 - 09E LAKE CHARITY AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 38 11 LON6 08) ?7 46) 

APR., 1971 
2?... 24.5 331 0 22 13 60 12 1? 40 7.0 
27... 25.0 335 10 60 12 1? 16 7.0 
AUG. 
12... 29.0 32n 20 20 12 8n 12 lz 12 7.0 
16... 28.5 320 30 20 12 60 1? 13 IP 6.9 

02234296 09E LAKE FAITH AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 78 3P 22 LONG ()Al 2? 1,1) 

APR.. 1971 
22... 23.0 156 0 7.8 2.1 40 1? 4.5 1? H.6 
27... 25.0 159 0 7.9 2.8 40 1? 4.6 19 6.7 
AUG. 
12... 29.0 155 70 8.0 3.0 hn 13 4.9 16 n 6.6 
12... 31 20 3.8 .4 50 .8 1.5 A n 6.5 
16... 28.5 150 20 CA.? .1.1 hn 13 4.9 en 0 6.4 

02234247 09E LAKE HOPE AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 34 24 LONG 081 2? 15) 

APR., 1971 
22... 25.5 230 20 13 4.5 40 15 8.1 3? 6.7 
27... 26.0 236 0 14 4.8 40 19 8.? 3? 6.7 
AUG. 
1?... 30.5 210 10 11 5.3 70 15 8.3 76 n 6.5 
16... 28.0 205 30 11 5.3 hn 14 P.4 76 n 6.5 

02234500 - 09E ST JOHNS R NR SANFORD FLA (LAT 78 50 13 LONG 081 19 ?,4) 

MAY , 1971 
14... 27.5 2200 

02234600 091 WFKIVA SPRINGS NP APOPKA FLA (LAT 28 42 43 LONG 081 27 36) 

MAY 1971 
06... 71 23.0 25n 



 

203 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

015- OIS-
nTs- 015- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- nhs-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- HuNATE LINITY (REST- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE PIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.186) NESS LAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MD/L) (MG/L) (MG/l.) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (mG/L) (MG/t.) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

0?233?00 - 09p LITTLE ECONLOCKHATCHEE R NP UNION PK F (LAT 28 31 ?9 LONG 001 14 39) 

mAY 1971 
07... 

02231500.- 09E ECONLOCKHATCHEE P Ng CHULUOTA FLA (LAT PR 40 40 LONG 081 06 51) 

OCT.. 1970 
1?... 28 98 .7 110 SH 334 286 41.5 .45 

ARR., 1971 
27... 27 107 .0 120 04 57 340 29? 34.7 .46 

SEP. 
20... 16 44 .3 08 21' 3? 176 146 00.4 .24 

02734000 - 09E ST JOHNS R AR L HAHNEY NR GENEVA FLA (LAT 28 42 50 LONG 081 02 06) 

OCT.. 1970 
12... 97 360 .3 220 145 43 882 761 1.20 

JAN.. 1971 
7?... 210 720 .3 450 370 78 1580 1540 2.15 

APP. 
27... 170 710 .4 490 400 91 1500 991 2.04 

JULY 
01... 270 960 .4 570 510 56' 2950 1900 4.01 

SEP. 
20... 100 410 .2 250 140 59 934 P71 1720 1.27 

02234160 - 09E L WINNEmISSET NP DELANO FLA (LAT 29 ol 10 LONG 001 15 06) 

MAY 1971 
13... 56 21 .2 64 50 10 132 121 .18 

02234294 - ORE LAKE CHARITY AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT PR 38 II LONG 081 2? 46) 

ARP.. 19/1 
22... 77 27 .1 109 76 33 195 189 .27 
27... 79 28 .0 105 75 30 202 189 .27 
AUG. 
12... 73 28 .2 lno 74 26 200 17S .27 
16... 73 28 .1 100 74 ?6 203 179 .70 

02234796 - 09E LAKE FAITH AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT ?A 3R 22 LONG 001 22 001 

APR., 1971 
22... 26 18 .0 32 2? In 77 78 .10 
27... 26 20 .0 31 19 12 RI 01 .11 
AUG. 
12... 24 20 .1 33 20 13 81 01 .11 
12... 4.4 1.5 .1 11 5 7 23 21 .n1 
16... 24 18 .1 14 17 16 84 87 .11 

02234297 - ORE LAKE HOPE AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28.38 24 LONG 001 22 15) 

APR.. 1971 
22... 42 22 .1 51 25 26 126 121 .17 
27... 43 23 .1 94 28 26 129 174 .10 
AUG. 
12... 39 22 .2 50 28 21 128 115 .17 
16... 37 22 .1 50 20 21 121 11? .16 

02234500 - ORE ST JOHNS R NO SANFORD FLA (LAT 28 SO 13 LONG 181 19 28) 

MAY . 1971 
14... 

02234600 - 09E WFKIVA SPRINGS NR APOPKA FLA (LAT 2A 42 43 LONG 001 27 36) 

MAY . 1971 
06... 



 

204 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- PIS- PIS-
CIFIC OIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAO- SOLVED PIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- MICAQ- CAR-

DIS- TFmRER- ANCF IRON CIum .SIUM TIUM SODIUM slum BONATF BONATF PH 
CHARGE ATUHF (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MO) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS1 (DEG C1 MHOS) (UG/L) (m6/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(000601 (00010) (00095) (01046) (009151 (00925) (01080) (00930) (009351 (0044n) (00445) (00400) 

02234610 - 09t POCK SPRINGS NEAP APOPKA FLA (LAT 28 45 70 LONG 081 29 58) 

MAY . 1971 
06... 62 ?3.0 226 

02234819 _ 09E LAKE 4EKIVA OUTLET NEAR MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 36 10 LONG 081 29 381 

MAY . 1971 
17... 30 30.0 31? 

02235000 - 09E WEKIVA RIVER NN SANFORD FLA (LAT 28 48 54 LONG 0%1 75 10) 

MAY 1971 
06... 226 25.0 306 

02235150 - 09F LAKE O09(.,NR ALTOONA FLA (LAT ?0 on In LONE 0%) 38 051 

MAY . 1971 
12... 26.5 52 

02235200 - ONE RLACKWATER CR NR CASSIA FLA (LAT 28 S2 4n LONG 081 29 701 

MAY . 1911 
12... 17 25.5 211 

02235500 - 09E BLUE SPRINGS NR ORANGE CITY FLA (LAT 28 56 38 LONG 0,4) 20 NO 

NOV., 1970 
n3... 176 24.0 1140 

DEC. 
17... 174 23.0 1220 

FEH.. 1971 
04... 177 23.0 1180 
APR. 
08... 157 23.0 1440 
26... 153 22.5 1360 30 58 22 800 17n 6.1 146 0 7.8 

JULY 
08... 155 23.0 1350 

AUG, 
19... 156 23.0 1580 

SEP. 
16... 148 23.5 1700 90 54 28 850 25n 14.7 148 0 7.5 

02236000 - 09E ST JOHNS R NR DELAND FLA (LAT 29 no 39 LONG 081 23 211 

JAN.• 1971 
27... 16.0 1650 59 29 180 7.7 94 0 8.0 
APR. 
26... 183 25.5 1450 30 63 26 350 180 6.1 11? 2 8.3 

SEP. 
16... 1670 27.0 1400 60 51 25 1600 170 6.8 86 n 7.0 
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ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 2 0 $ 
DIS- DIS... 

DIS-.. DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS 
DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR.. ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 

SOLVED CHLO.. FLUO- HARD BONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN, 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD.. AS DUE AT CONSTI.. (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/LI (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02234610 - 09E HOCK SPRINGS NEAR APOPKA FLA (LAT 28.45 70 LONG 081 29 58) 

MAY , 1971 
06... -- -- ---- .... -- -... -- .... 

02234815 .. 09E LAKE WEKIVA OUTLET NEAR mAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 36 10 LONG 081 25 38) 

MAY . 1971 
17... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

02235000 - 09E WEKIVA RIVER NR SANFORD FLA (LAT 28 48 54 LONG 081 25 10) 

MAY , 1971 
06... -- -- --

02235150 - 09E LAKE ()ORR NR ALTOONA FLA (LAT 29 (10 10 LONG 081 38 05) 

MAY . 1971 
12... -- -- ---- ,.... -- .... -- .... ,... .... .... 

02235200 .. 09E BLACKwATER CR Kik CASSIA FLA (LAT ?8 52 40 LONG 081 ?9 20) 

MAY t 1971 
12... -- -- -- -- --.... -- -... -.. 

02235900 - 09E HUM, SPRINGS NR ORANGE CITY FLA (LAT 28 56 38 LONG 081 20 24) 

NOV.. 1970 
-- -- -- -- -- .... --3... -- 266 -- --

DEC. 
17... ... 290 -- -.. -- -- -- ... -.. -. 

FEB.. 1971 
4... 280 -- -- -- -- -- -- ---- -_ 
APR. 
OR... -- 320 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
28... 45 320 .1 240 120 120 753 703 323 1.06 -- --
JULY 

-- .... ...., .... --08... 320 ''. -- -- -.. -- --
AUG. 

-- __ __19... .... 420 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SEP. / 
16... 64 410 .2 250 130 121 900 898 360 1.22 -- --

02236000 - 09E ST JOHNS R NR DELAND FLA (LAT 29 00 39 LONG 081 23 21) 

JAN.. 1971 
27... 100 400 .2 270 200 69 918 834 -- 1.25 -- --
APR. 
26... 96 340 .2 260 170 95 876 773 433 1.19 -- 2.0 

SFP. 
16... 96 33o .2 230 160 71 844 774 3810 1.15 -- --



 

206 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS... SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS- PO.. 
DUCT... SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON.. SOLVED TAS BICAP- CAP-

DIS... TEMPER.. ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO... (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) 

02236110 - 09E PONCE DE LEON SPRINGS NP DELAND FLA (LAT 29 08 0? LONG 081 21 47) 

NOV., 1970 
02... 36 24.0 707 
DEC. 
16... 35 23.0 593 

FEB., 1971 
03... 31 23.0 540 
APR. 
07... 35 560 
19... 31 24.0 560 

MAY 
13... 33 24.0 470 

JULY 
07... 29 24.0 590 
AUG. 
18... 31 24.0 570 

02236120 09E DEEP CR NH BARBERVILLE FLA (LAT 29 07 47 LONG 081 23 27) 

MAY , 1971 
13... .10 23.0 295 

02236200 09E LAKE KERR NR EUREKA FLA (LAT 29 20 10 LONG 081 46 00) 

MAY s 1971 
11... 31.0 116 20 5.9 2.2 110 11 .6 2 0 

SEP. 
02... 29.5 110 20 4.8 2.1 12n 11 .6 3 

02236250 09E LAKE LOWERY NP HAINES CITY FLA (LAT 28 06 51 LONG 081 4n 17) 

JAN.. 1971 
04... 19.0 123 
FEB. 
17... 20.0 128 

APR. 
Ogioo 20.5 122 

MAY 
10... 32.0 132 30 4.0 2.7 40 15 2.7 7 n 

JULY 
13... 29.0 127 
AUG. 
31... 31.0 120 150 3.1 2.7 60 14 1.4 9 0 

02236500 - 09E BIG CREEK NR CLERMONT FLA (LAT 28 26 51 LONG 081 44 25) 

JAN., 1971 
08... 1.7 18.0 84 
FEB. 
25... 4.5 19.0 78 
MAY 
10... .01 24.5 70 

JUNE 
08... .23 25.0 85 
SEP. 
24... 3.4 25.5 70 

02236820 09E LAKE LOUISA NR CLERMONT FLA (LAT 28 29 53 LONG 081 44 141 

JAN.. 1971 
08... 18.0 63 
FEB. 
25... 21.0 65 
MAY 
10... 26.5 70 

JUNE 
08." 28.5 73 
SEP. 
24... 27.0 63 

PH 

(UNITS) 
(00400) 

6..3 

0.8 

6.1 

5.9 



207 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS— 
NS— DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— PIS— 

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLU))— HARD— RONATE UNITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNII 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA.mG) NESS CACO3 180 C) TuENTS) PER PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) DAY) Ac—FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02236110 — 09E PONCE DE LEON SPRINGS NR DELAND FLA (LAT 29 08 02 LONG n81 21 47) 

NOV., 1970 
02... 144 

DEC. 
16... 108 

FF8.0 1971 
03... 93 

APR. 
07... 100 
19... 90 

MAY 
74 140 

JULY 
07... 90 

AuG. 
18... 100 

02236120 09E DEEP CR NR RARBERUILLE FLA (LAT 29 07 47 LONG 081 23 21) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 59 

02236200 09E LAKE KERR NR EUREKA FLA (LAT 29 20 10 LONG 081 46 00) 

MAY • 1971 
11... 18 18 .3 24 22 2 73 58 .10 1.0 

SEP. 
02... 17 17 .1 21 18 2 60 56 .OR 

02236250 09E LAKE LOWERY NR HAINES CITY FLA (LAT 28 06 51 LONG 081 40 17) 

JAN., 1971 
04... 

FEH. 
17... 

APP. 
OS... 22 

MAY 
10... 9.2 26 .3 21 16 6 104 64 .14 2.0 

JULY 
13... 

AUG. 
31... 10 22 .3 19 11 7 76 60 .10 2.0 

02236500 09E PIG CREEK NR CLERMONT FLA (LAT 28 26 51 LONG 081 44 25) 

JAN., 1971 
OR... 

FER• 
25... 

MAY 
10... 

JUNE 
08... 

SEP. 
24... 

02236820 09E LAKE LOUISA NR CLERmONT FLA (LAT 28 29 53 LONG 081 44 14) 

JAN.. 1971 
08... 

FEB. 
25... 

MAY 
10... 

JUNE 
08... 

SEP. 
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SPE- DIS OIS 
CIFIC MS... SOLVED DIS.. SOLVFO 
CON... DIS SOLVED MAG... SOLVED DIS- P(7) 
DUCT.. SOLVE° CAL- NE- STRON SOLVED TAS. RICAN.. CAR.. 

DIS TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SLUM BONATE BC/NATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO.. (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
100060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02236840 - 09E LAKE MINNEHAHA AT CLERMONT FLA (LAT 28 32 40 LONG 081 45 18) 

JAN.. 1971 
08... 18.5 63 
FE8. 
26... 21.0 67 

MAY 
10... 26.5 67 

JUNE 
08... 28.5 71 

02236860 - 09E LAKE APSHAWA NR MINNFOLA FLA (LAT 28 36 18 LONG 081 46 38) 

JAN.. 1971 
08... 18.5 238 
FEH. 
26... 21.5 241 

MAY 
10... 25.0 248 

JUNE: 
08... 27.0 259 
SEP. 
24... 30.0 230 

02236900 090 PALATLAKAHA P AT CH LK OLT NO GROVFLO (LAT 28 35 33 LONG 081 49 21) 

JAN.. 1971 
12... 7.9 19.5 208 

FES. 
Moo. 5.1 20.0 67 

MAY 
10e.. 6.0 28.0 t,4 

JUNF 
9... 28.0 70 
SOP. 
27e.. 2.5 59 

02236901 - 09E PALATLAKAHA R HL CH LK OLT NO GROVFLAN (LAT 28 35 12 1.0NG 081 49 21) 

JAN., 1971 
12... 7.9 19.5 65 

FE19. 
26... 5.1 20.0 67 

MAY 
10... 6.0 28.0 71 

JUNE 
09... 28.0 80 

S.F.P. 
2.5 69 

02737000 09E PALATLAKAHA R NR MASCOTTE FLA (LAT 28 36 56 LONG 081 51 53) 

JAN.• 1971 
12..8 19.5 68 

FEM. 
26... 37 19.0 68 

MAY
10- 2.0 29.0 73 
JUNE 
08... 29.0 74 
SEP. 
2704.. 29.5 73 

02237001 - 09F PALATLAKAHA P HL SPWY NP MASCOTTEE FLA (LAT 28 36 57 LONG nai 81 58) 

FOR., 1971 
26... 37 19.0 68 

MAY 
10... 29.5 79 

JUNE 
08... 29.0 87 
SEP. 
27... 29.5 100 
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DIS— DIS— 
DIS— DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— DIS— 

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— BONATE LINITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02236840 09E LAKE MINNEHAHA AT CLERMONT FLA (LAT 28 32 40 LONG 081 45 18) 

JAN., 1971 
08... 

FEB. 
26... 

MAY 

JUNE• 
OR... 

02236860 — 09E LAKE APSHAWA NR MINNFOLA FLA (LAT 28 36 18 LONG OR1 46 35) 

JAN., 1971 
08... 

FEB. 
26... 

MAY 
10... 

JUNE 
OR... 

SEP. 
24... 

02236900 — 09E PALATLAKAHA P AT CH LK OLT NR GROVEL() (LAT 28 35 33 LONG 081 49 21) 

JAN.. 197) 
12... 

FEB. 
26... 

MAY 
10... 

JUNE 
09... 

SEP. 
27... 

02236901 09E PALATLAKAHA B BL CH LK OLT NR GROVELAN (LAT 28 35 3? LONG 081 49 21) 

JAN.. 1971 
12... 

FE H. 
76... 

MAY 
In... 

JUNE 
09oom 

SEP. 
27... 

02237000 .• 09E PALATLAKAHA R NH MASCOTTE FLA (LAT 28 36 56 LONG OBI 51 53) 

JAN.. 1911 
12... 

FEB. 
76... 

MAY 
10... 

JUNE 
OH... 

SEP. 
27... 

02237001 — 09F PALATLAKAHA H BL SPWY NP MASCOTTEE FLA (LAT 28 36 57 LONG OBI 51 58) 

FEB., 1971 
26... 

MAY 
10... 

JUNE 
08... 

SEP. 
27... 

.5 



 

 

 

210 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- 01S-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- P0-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAD-

DIS- TEMPER- ONCE IRON CIUm SIUm TIUm SODIUM SIUM 80NATE SONATE- PH 
CHARGE ATUkF (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3)

DATE (CFS) (0FG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (0G/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (mG/L) (MG/L1 (UNITS)
(00060) (00010) (00095) (010461 (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02237293 ORE PALATLAKAHA R AT SIN m-1 NR OKAHUMPKA (LAT 28 44 29 LONG 081 52 2?) 

JANot 1971 
9.6 15.5 81 

FEB. 
26... 12 22.0 7P 

MAY 
10... 6.7 30.0 85 4.9 2.n 30 7.0 1.4 13 0 6.6 

JUNE 
08... 29.0 88 

SEP. 
27... 15 29.5 75 --

02237370 - ORE CHURCH LAKE NM GROVELAND FLA (LAT PP 18 4n LONG, 081 58 47) 

JAN.. 1971 
04... 19.5 160 

FEB. 
17... 14.0 14R 

APR. 
OS... 1.n 16(4 

MAY 
27... 29.0 165 4.6 3.9 16 3.7 6 0 6.1 

JULY 
19... 28.0 155 

n2237920 - 09E LAKE MA.PIS AT LEFSPURG FLA (LAT 2P 48 16 LONG nP1 52 27) 

OCT.. 1970 
28... 24.5 21? 

DEC. 
14... 18.0 186 

FEB.. 1971 
01... 17.0 2no 

APR. 
05... 18.0 205 

MAY 
12... 28.0 2nm 

JULY 
16... 31.0 214 

AUG. 
26... 29.5 209 

02237548 - 09E JOHNS LAKE AT OAKLAND FLA (LAT 28 12 46 LONG 081 37 44) 

JAN.. 1971 
12... 20.0 170 

FEB. 
23... 19.5 174 

APR. 
29... 20.0 190 

MAY 
07... 26.0 192 

JUNE 
09... 28.0 1.44 

JULY 
12••• • 29.0 197 

SEP. 
13... 26.5 178 



 

 

211 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- Ohs-
DIS- DIS NON- SOLVED SOLVED 0I5- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO FLUO- HARD- 80NATE LINITY (RESI.. (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT( 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32740) (00003) 

02237293 - 09E PALATLAKAHA P AT STR M-1 NR OKAHUmPKA (LAT 26 44 29 LONG 001 52 22) 

JAN., 1971 
12... 

FES. 
26... 

MAY 
10... 4.4 13 .1 20 10 11 67 4n 1.21 ,09 

JUNE 
08... 
SFP. 
27... 

02237370 - 09E CHURCH LAKE NR GROVELAND FLA (LAT 28 38 40 LONG 081 5n 471 

JAN., 1971 
04 . • • 
FEB. 
17... 
APR. 
05•• • 
MAY 
27... 30 23 .1 28 23 5 9? SS .11 

JULY 
19... 

02237520 - 09E LAKE HARRIS AT LEESRURG FLA (LAT 28 48 16 LONG 0.1 5? 27) 

OCT., 1970 
?8... 
DEC. 
14... 

FES., 1971 
01... 
APR. 
05... 
MAY 
12... 

JULY 
16... 
AUG. 
26... 

02237540 - 09E JOHNS LAKE AT OAKLAND FLA (LAT P8 3? 46 LOW: OA) 37 44) 

JAN.. 1971 
12... 

FEH. 
23... 
APR. 
29... 
MAY 
07... 
JUNE 
9... 
JULY 
12... 

SEP. 



 

 

 

212 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIVIC DIS SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS SOLVED MAG•.. SOLVED DIS-. PO-
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS 8ICAR.- CAR 

DIS..- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM 80NATE HONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURF (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02237600 09E LAKE APOPKA AT WINTER GARDEN FLA (LAT 28 34 36 LONG 081 35 13) 

JAN., 1971 
12... 22.0 358 

FEH. 
23... 20.0 364 

APR. 
28... 25.0 338 260 33 14 200 15 4.8 138 0 7.6 

JUNE 
10... 33.0 380 

JULY 
12.. • 30.0 337 

SEP. 
13... 28.0 320 260 27 11 130 13 5.3 117 7.5 

02237660 09E LAKE FRANCIS NR PLYMOUTH FLA (LAT 28 42 06 LONG 081 32 26) 

JAN., 1971 
05... 20.0 60 

FEB. 
22... 21.0 58 

MAY 
04... 22.0 66 

JUNE 
09... 30.0 78 

02237700 09E APOPKA-BEAUCLAIR CANAL NR ASTATULA FLA (LAT 28 43 20 LONG 08) 41 06) 

OCT., 1970 
16... 60 26.0 369 120 41 15 250 15 9.4 162 0 7.6 
28... 28 26.0 513 .....' 

DEC. 
10... 27 17.5 408 30 43 16 240 15 6.4 178 0 7.5 
14... 31 15.5 394 ... --

FEB., 1971 
02... 280 14.5 401 

APR. 
27... 30.0 30 ” --
28... 290 26.0 356 40 34 15 190 16 5.0 147 0 7.8 

JULY 
15... 1.0 21.5 405 

SEP. 
13... .00 28.0 400 260 50 11 300 14 7.3 174 0 6.8 

02237701 •• 09E APOPKABEAUCLAIR CA 8L DAM NR ASTATULA (LAT 28 43 20 LONG nAl 41 06) 

OCT., 1970 
06... 26.0 387 
28... 26.0 546 

DEC. 
14... 15.5 400 

FES., 1971 
02." 14.5 405 

MAY 
12... 28.0 408 

JULY 
15... 26.0 405 

AUG. 
27... 30.0 439 

SEP. 
13." .00 26.0 448 



 

213 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS— 
DIS— DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— DIS-

015— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— BONATE LINITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD.. AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 , AC—FT) (MG/L) ) 
(00945) (009401 (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02237600 — 09E LAKE APOPKA AT WINTER GARDEN FLA (LAT 28 34 36 LONG 081 35 13) 

JAN.. 1971 
12• • • 

FE).. 
23... 
APR. 
212.04. 22 27 .6 140 27 113 249 185 .34 

JUNF 
In... 

JULY 
12... 

SFR. 
13... 23 21 .5 110 17 96 174 156 .24 

02237660 09E LAKE FMANCIS NR PLYMOUTH FLA (LAT 2R 42 06 LONG OP1 32 261 

JAN.. 19/1 
05... 

FE 8. 
2?... 

MAY 
04... 

JUNI-
09... 

02/37700 — 0L4- APOP'(A—HEAI)CLAIO CANAL NO ASTATULA FLA (LAT 28 43 PO LONG 081 41 06) 

OrT., 1970 
16... 23 28 1.1 160 32 133 289 218 46.8 .19 
78... --

DEC. 
10... 23 28 .6 174 28 145 285 222 20.8 .39 
14... -- —_ 

FFHoo 1971 
02•.• 
APR. 
27... ...... ...... 
28... 23 27 .5 190 26 121 221 199 173 .30 

JULY 
15... 

SEP. 
13... 26 28 .6 170 28 143 324 231 .00 .44 

02237701 — 096 APOPKAHEAUCLAI9 CA HL DAM NR ASTATULA (LAT 28 43 20 LONG 081 41 06) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... 
28... 
DEC. 
14... 

FEM.. 1971 
02... 
MAY 
12... 

JULY 
15... 
AUG. 
27... 

SEP. 
13... 



 

 

-- 

2 1 4 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- OIS" 
CIFIC DIS' SOLVED DIS' SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG" SOLVED DIS- PO" 
DUCT' SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS" BICAR- CAR" 

DIS' TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM slum BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02237752 - 09E LAKE DICIE AT EUSTIS FLA (LAT 28 49 55 LONG 081 40 53) 

APR., 1971 
16... .... 200 20 25 3.2 70 6.5 4.5 74 0 7.5 
24... 140 40 19 1.2 60 4.2 3.0 37 0 6.8 
27... ...... ...... 210 20 25 3.3 70 6.5 4.7 74 0 7.8 
AUG. 
16... ...... 28.0 210 0 26 2.8 50 6.3 4.0 90 0 7.8 

SEP. 
07... -- 29.0 200 0 25 2.6 70 6.2 4.3 72 0 6.5 

02237753 - 09E WEST CROOKED LAKE NR EUSTIS FLA (LAT 28 49 49 LONG 081 40 20) 

DEC., 1970 
15... 17.0 288 ''....... ..... .o. .... ... ...... 

FEB., 1971 
..... ...... -- ......02... 15.0 297 -- -- -- '' 

APR. 
06... 19.0 290 ...... ...... -... ..... ..... ....... ..... ...... 
MAY 

.... ...... 10 011• • • 28.5 304 16 11 -- 16 44 7.0 
JULY 
15... 27.0 309 --...... ..... ..... .... ... ....o. .... 

AUG. 
27... 30.0 298 -- --...... ...... .... .... ....... 

02237800 - 09E LAKE DORA AT MT DORA FLA (LAT 28 47 46 LONG 081 38 39) 

OCT., 1970 
06... o.. 25.0 311 70 35 14 180 16 5.9 144 0 7.8 
DEC. 
15... 15.0 363 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --..... 

FEB., 1971 
02... 15.0 385 --....... -... ...... ..... -.... ..- ....o -... ...... 
APR. 
20... 23.0 410 ---... ....... ...... ... ..... 
MAY 
11... 28.0 406 30 41 16 180 16 6.4 168 4 8.5 

JULY 
15... 27.0 343 -- ---- -- -- -- -- -- .... 

AUG. 
..... -... ........ ...... ...... .....27... 29.5 323 -- -- -- --

SEP. 
01... -- 29.5 312 20 24 13 110 15 6.0 124 R.2 

02237802 - 09E DORA CANAL AT TAVARES FLA (LAT 28 48 30 LONG 081 44 30) 

NOV., 1970 
09• • • 68 20.0 329 -- -- -- -- -- --..... ....... ...... 
DEC. 

...o. ....... .... -- .......15... 57 14.0 338 -- -- -- --
FEB., 1971 
02... 334 13.0 373 -- . -- -- -.". --.o, ....... ...... 
APR. 

...... ...... ...... ......20... 219 22.5 390 -- -- ...' ...." '' 
MAY 

.... ...... .o.11... 246 25.0 392 -- -- -- ....... -- --
JULY 
15... .00 26.5 300 -- -- -- ''... ...... ... 
AUG. 
27... .00 29.0 272 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ....... 



 

215 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS 
DIS DIS NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS 

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD.. AS DUE AT CONSTI... (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02237752 09E LAKE DICIE AT EUSTIS FLA (LAT 28 49 55 LONG 081 40 531 

APR.' 1971 
16... 19 10 .2 76 15 61 118 105 .16 
24... 11 8.0 .4 53 22 30 88 71 .12 
27... 20 9.0 .2 76 16 61 116 106 .16 

AUG. 
16... 15 8.0 .2 77 3 74 219 168 .30 

SEP. 
07." 16 9.5 .1 73 14 59 117 101 .16 

02237753 09E WEST CROOKED LAKE NR EUSTIS FLA (LAT 28 49 49 LONG 081 40 20) 

DEC., 1970 
15... 

FEB., 1971 
02... 

APR. 
06... 

MAY 
11... 62 25 .2 85 49 36 174 162 •24 

JULY 
15... 

AUG. 

02237800 09E LAKE DORA AT MT DORA FLA (LAT 28 47 46 LONG 081 38 39) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... 22 25 .4 147 29 118 238 191 .32 

DEC. 
15... 

FEB.. 1971 
02... 

APR. 
20... 

MAY 
11... 24 28 .5 170 25 144 225 220 .31 1.0 

JULY 
15... 

AUG. 
27... 

SEP. 
1... 23 2S .7 110 1? 10? 186 171 .?5 

02237802 09E DORA CANAL AT TAVAPES FLA (LAT 28 48 30 Low, 081 44 30) 

NOV., 1970 
09... 

DEC. 
15... 

FEB.. 1971 
2... 

APR. 
20... 

MAY 
11... 2.0 

JULY 
15... 

AUG. 
27... 



 

 

216 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS 
CIFIC DIS... SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS- PO... 
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS BICAR... CAR 

DIS TEMPER... ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02237865 09E LAKE UMATILLA AT UMATILLA* FLA. (LAT 28 55 09 LONG 081 39 57) 

NOV.. 1970 
06... 21.0 260 
DEC. 
15... 17.0 261 

FEB.* 1971 
02... 16.5 280 
APR. 
06... 20.0 265 
MAY 
12... 27.0 273 15 9.9 16 7.0 50 0 6.9 

JULY 
16... 27.5 264 
AUG. 
26... 262 

02237900 09E LAKE EUSTIS AT EUSTIS FLA (LAT 28 51 08 LONG 081 41 23) 

DEC.. 1970 
15... 14.0 279 

FEB.. 1971 
02... 13.5 293 
APR. 
20... 22.0 320 
MAY 
11... 27.0 321 

JULY 
15... 26.0 300 
AUG. 
27.o. 29.0 290 

02238000 09E HAINES CR AT LISBON FLA (LAT 28 52 20 LONG 081 46 50) 

OCT.. 1970 
28... 27 24.0 
DEC. 
14... 25 13.0 

FEB., 1971 
01... 418 15.0 
APR. 
05... 18.5 
MAY 
11... 29.5 

JULY 
16• • • 70 32.0 
AUG. 
26... 71 29.0 

02238001 

OCT.. 1970 
28... 23.5 
DEC. 
14". 14.0 

FEB.. 1971 
01.o. 15.0 
MAY 
11... 27.0 

JULY 
16... 32.0 
AUG. 
26... 27.5 

259 

268 

300 

300 

323 35 10 13 4.5 132 0 7.1 

292 

282 

09E HAINES CR BL BURRELL DAM AT LISBON FLA (LAT 28 52 20 LONG 081 46 50) 

259 

268 

298 

319 

290 

289 



 

 

217 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS 
DB..- DIS NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS'.. DIS... 

NS... SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKP, SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD BONATE LINITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD.. AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC —FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02237865 ••• 09E LAKE UMATILLA AT UMATILLA, FLA. (LAT 28 55 09 LONG 081 39 57) 

NOV.. 1970 
06... 
DEC. 
15••• 

FER., 1971 
02... 

APR. 
06... 

MAY 
12... 44 25 .3 78 37 41 157 142 .21 

JULY 
16... 

AUG. 
P6... 

02237900 — 09E LAKE EUSTIS AT EUSTIS FLA (LAT 28 51 08 LONG 081 41 23) 

DEC.. 1970 

FFA.. 1471 
n?... 

APR. 
20... 

MAY 
11... 

JULY 
15... 

AUG. 
27... 

02238000 09F HAINES CR AT LISBON FLA (LAT 28 52 20 LONG 081 46 50) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 

DEC. 
14... 

E'ER., 1971 
01... 

APR. 
05... 

MAY 
19 21 .5 130 21 108 215 169 .29 

JULY 
16... 

AUG. 
26... 

02238001 09E HAINES CR AL RURRELL DAM AT LISBON FLA (LAT 28 52 20 LONG 081 46 50) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 

DEC. 
14... 

FEB.. 1971 
01... 

MAY 
11... 2.0 

JULY 
16... 

AUG. 
26... 



 

 

218 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- nIs-
CIFIC DIS SOLVED DOS.. SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS.. P(:). 
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS.. BICAR-. CAR.. 

DIS TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02238200 09E LAKE YALE AT GRAND ISLAND FLA (LAT 28 52 52 LONG 081 42 21) 

OCT.. 1970 
30... 26.0 198 

DEC. 
30... 14.0 268 

JAN., 1971 
29... 12.0 264 

FEB. 
2p... 

MAY 
20.0 215 

11... 32.0 217 840 18 5.9 100 16 3.5 8? 0 7.5 
JUNE 
01... 26.5 229 
30... 29.5 268 

JULY 
30... 28.5 211 

SEP. 
01... 29.5 165 1000 13 4.5 Ion 13 1.7 66 6.6 
30". 26.5 143 

02238300 09E LAKE GRIFFIN AT LEESBURG FLA (LAT 28 50 29 LONG 081 52 121 

OCT., 1970 
06... 26.5 166 60 17 5.9 80 In 2.4 73 0 7.4 

NOV. 
9... 20.0 277 

DEC. 
14... 18.0 274 

FEB.. 1971 
01... 16.0 298 

MAY 
10... 32.0 288 30 32 8.6 120 14 3.9 117 0 7.1 

JULY 
16•• • 32.0 280 

AUG. 
26... 29.0 280 

SEP. 
01... 29.0 203 30 17 6.6 100 11 .1 76 6.9 

02238330 - 09E BIG HASS LAKE NR STARKES FERRY FLA (LAT 2R 59 13 LONG 081 46 52) 

APR., 1971 
30... 30 

MAY 
04... 27.0 45 .8 .6 30 4.3 .3 0 0 4.5 

AUG. 
17... 28.0 40 30 .5 .7 10 4.1 .5 5 0 5.3 

02238499 09E OKLAWAHA R AB MOSS BLUFF DAM AT MOSS B (LAT 29 04 52 LONG 081 52 51) 

NOV., 1970 
02... 26.0 220 

DEC. 
01... 19.0 234 
JAN., 1971 
04... 17.5 251 

FEB. 
01... 420 16.5 290 

MAR. 
01... 21.0 295 

JUNE 
01... 290 

JULY 
07... 34 27.5 298 

AUG. 
044.04, 28.5 246 
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DIS— DIS 

DIS DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS* DIS-. 
01S— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA.. SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— BONATE LINITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CACO3 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02238200 09E LAKE YALE AT GRAND ISLAND FLA (LAT 28 52 52 LONG ns) 4? 21) 

OCT., 1970 
30... 

DEC. 
30... 
JAN., 1971 
29• • • 

FEB. 
26... 

MAY 
11... 2.0 22 .2 70 3 67 148 111 .?n 1.0 

JUNE 
01... 
30... 

JULY 
30... 

SEP. 
01... .7 16 .2 51 0 54 128 91 .17 
30... 

02238300 09E LAKE GRIFFIN AT LEESBURG FLA (LAT 29 sn 29 LONG 091 52 12) 

OCT., 1970 
06... 16 15 .2 68 8 60 120 105 .16 
NOV. 
09... 
DEC. 
14... 

FEB., 1971 
01... 

MAY 
10... 14 21 .2 120 20 96 201 152 .27 1.n 

JULY 
16... 
AUG. 
26... 

SEP. 
01... 1.2 18 .3 77 14 62 128 94 .17 

02238330 09E BIG BASS LAKE NR STARKES FERRY FLA (LAT 28 59 13 LONG 081 46 52) 

APR., 1971 
30... 
MAY 
04... .0 8.5 .2 5 5 0 24 15 .03 
AUG. 
17... 2.4 7.0 .1 4 0 4 IP .02 

02238499 09E OKLAWAHA P AB MOSS BLUFF DAM AT MOSS 8 (LAT 29 04 5? LONG 081 52 51) 

NOV., 1970 
02... 
DEC. 

JAN.. 1971 
04... 
FEB. 
01... 
MAR. 
01... 
JUNE 

JULY• 
07... 
AUG. 
04... 
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SPE- DIS.. Ns-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS.. SOLVED 
CON- DOS... SOLVED MAG'... SOLVED DM.. PO.. 
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS... BICAR.. CAR... 

DIS TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO-. (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02238500 09E OKLAWAHA R AT MOSS BLUFF FLA (LAT 29 04 55 LONG 081 53 05) 

NOV., 1970 
02... 28 23.5 234 25 7.1 9.7 3.4 88 0 7.5 
17... 17.0 229 ....... ...... --

DEC. 
01... 17.5 235 
JAN.. 1971 
04... 20 17.0 262 26 7.9 12 4.6 108 0 8.0 
20... 13.0 276 115 8.0 

MAR. 
01... 766 21.0 288 30 8.7 12 4.0 108 n 7.8 
18... 20.0 265 --

MAY 
05... 155 25.0 310 .... --
17... 230 26.0 298 0 32 9.5 130 13 3.8 126 0 7.6 

JULY 
21... 30.0 290 

SEP. 
16... 25.5 275 400 35 8.8 140 8.9 2.0 60 6.9 

02238800 09E LAKE WEIR AT OKLAWAHA FLA (LAT 29 02 30 LONG 081 55 40) 

OCT., 1970 
30... 26.0 142 

DEC. 
30... 11.0 138 

JAN., 1971 
29... 15.5 156 

FEB. 
26... 20.0 145 
MAY 
11... 31.5 144 0 4.1 3.5 20 16 2.3 14 0 6.9 

JUNE 
01... 27.0 150 
30... 29.5 146 

JULY 
30... 30.0 140 
SEP. 
01... 30.5 139 10 3.3 3.2 60 17 ?.2 16 6.4 
30... 30.5 139 

02239497 09E SILVER SPRINGS AT SILVER SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 12 5? LONG 082 03 15) 

NOV., 1970 
20... 23.0 400 
JAN.. 1971 
20... 22.5 422 208 .3.0 
MAR. 
18... 23.0 382 

MAY 
18... 730 23.0 419 0 68 8.8 620 6.) .7 204 n 7.9 

JULY 
22... 23.0 390 

SEP. 
16... 23.5 420 20 68 9.3 500 4.3 .2 204 8.1 

02239501 09E SILVER RIVER NEAR OCALA FLA (LAT 29 12 52 LONG 082 03 15) 

MAY 1971 
27... 25.5 392 

02240000 09E OKLAWAHA R NR CONNER FLA (LAT 29 12 50 LONG 081 59 10) 

NOV., 1970 
17... 22.0 390 

JAN., 1971 
19... 20.5 366 165 8.1 

MAR. 
18... 22.0 340 

MAY 
23.0 380 

JULY 
21... 25.0 380 
SEP. 

24.0 390 



 

 

221 ANALYSES OF mISCELLANFOUS STATIONS 

01S- DIS-
DIS- 01S- NON- SOLVE() SOLVED DIS- 0IS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD.- BONATE UNITY (REST- (SUM OF SOLTOS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AN' 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.mG1 NESS CAC03 )8n C1 TUENTS) PER PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (m0/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 DAY) AC-ET) IMO/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (009501 (009001 (009021 (004101 (703001 (701011 (70302) (701031 (322401 (00003) 

02238500 - 09E OKLAwAHA R AT MOSS HtUFF FLA (LAT 29 n4 55 LONG 001 53 n51 

NOV., 1970 
02... 17 17 .4 92 20 72 154 179 12.0 .21 
17... 18 RS 

DEC. 
01... 
JAN., 1971 
04... 11 21 .3 9H 9 190 117 10.7 .27 a• 

20... 20 120 26 94 
MAP. 
01... 20 20 .3 110 23 69 174 15? 360 .PA 
18... 19 1?0 

MAY 
05... 7.0 
17... 15 21 .4 120 16 103 191 199 120 .26 

JULY 
21... 22 128 
SEP. 
16... 72 14 .4 120 75 49 278 184 .1;) 

02238800 - 0* LAKE wFIR AT OKLAwAHA FLA (LAT 29 0? 30 LONG 081 55 43) 

OCT.. 1970 
30... 
DEC. 
30... 
JAN.. 1971 
29... 

FEH. 
26... 
MAY 
11... 28 .1 25 13 11 89 60 .1? 2.0 

JUNE 
01... 
30... 

JULY 
30... 
SEP. 
01... 7.0 27 .2 21 8 13 7? 69 .10 p.n 
30... 

02239407 09E SILVER SPRINGS AT SILVFG SPRINGS FLA (LAT ?9 12 SP LnN6 00? 03 15) 

NOV.. 1970 
20... 10 200 

JAN.. 1971 
20... 7.6 220 52 168 
MAR. 
18... 8.6 220 

MAY 
18... 42 9.0 210 39 167 269 248 530 .37 

JULY 
22... 8.0 206 

SEP. 
16... 39 8.0 .2 210 42 167 246 24? .33 

02239501 - 09E SILVER RIVER NEAR OCALA FLA (LAT 29 12 52 LONG OP2 03 151 

MAY • 1971 
27... 

02240000 - 09E OKLAwAHA R NR CONNED FLA (LAT ?9 1? 50 LONG 081 59 10) 

NOV., 1970 
17... 9.0 196 

JAN.. 1971 
19... 12 190 55 135 
MAR. 
18... 13 160 

MAY 
18... 12 190 

JULY 
21... 12 156 
SEP. 
16... 10 200 



222 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- MS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SO) VEP 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED Tag- VICAR- CAP-

()IS- TENPEP- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUm TIUm SODIUM SLUM ZONATE HONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SRI (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/LI (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (0093n) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02240500 - 09E OKLAWAHA RIVER AT EUPEKA FLA (LAT 29 ?? 00 LONG OP1 54 no) 

NOV.. 1970 
17... 16.5 393 --

JAN.. 1971 
19... 386 166 8.1 

MAR. 
18... 17.0 350 

MAY 
18... 23.n 395 

JULY 
21... 25.0 390 
SEP. 
IA... 390 

02240900 - 09E NEWMANS LAKE NP GAINFSVILLt. FLA (LAT 29 34 04 LONG 082 14 22) 

MAY , 1971 
24... 26.5 83 

02?409?0 - 09E FAIRFIELD SINK DRAIN AT FAIRFIELD FLA (LAT 29 21 88 LONG 082 15 17) 

JAN.. 1911 
13... .00 19.0 183 

MAR. 
08... .00 14.0 153 
AUG. 
13... 29.0 130 

SEP. 
02... .15 28.5 13? 

0?241800 - 09E LOCHLOOSA CREEK NEAR MELROSE FLA (LAT 29 42 07 LONG 082 08 02) 

MAY t 1971 
17•• • .00 27.0 251 

02242400 - 09E LOCHLOOSA LAKE AT LOCHLOOSA FLA (LAT 29 30 19 LONG 082 06 08) 

MAY 1971 
24... 26.0 103 

02242450 - 09E ORANGE LAKE AT ORANGE LAKE FLA (LAT 29 25 50 LONG 082 12 10) 

JAN., 1971 
29... 12.0 75 
FER. 
2A... 18.0 75 
MAY 
12... 26.0 84 30 6.8 2.0 4n 6.0 1.4 24 n 7.n 

JUNE 
01... 27.5 88 
20... 28.5 89 
JULY 
30... 29.5 81 
SEP. 
02... 29.0 80 20 5.8 P.? 80 1.0 .6 ?4 n 6.5 
30... 28.0 83 --

02243000 - 09E ORANGE CR AT ORANGE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 30 34 LONG 08] 56 47) 

APR., 1971 
08... 141 14.5 84 
MAY 

23.0 100 
24... 20 22.5 10? 
JULY 
26... 19 24.5 137 

SEP. 
13• • • 47 24.5 92 
16• • • 24.0 90 

02243530 09E BRUNTRRIDGE FROOK AT KENWOOD (LAT 29 3? 08 LONG 815 30 2 ) 

MAY , 1971 
17... .23 20.5 152 



 

223 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS.. DIS••• 
DIS DIS NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS DIS 

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO-.. FLUO— HARD... BONATE UNITY (REST.. (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTT— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C( TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02240500 •••• 09E OKLAWAHA RIVER AT EUREKA FLA (LAT 29 22 00 LONG 081 54 00) 

NOV., 1970 
17... 9.0 196 

JAN., 1971 
19... 12 210 74 136 

MAR. 
18v.. 13 190 

MAY 
18• • • 12 200 

JULY 
21... 12 192 
SEP. 
16... 10 190 

02240900 09E NEWMANS LAKE NR GAINESVILLE FLA (LAT 29 34 04 LONG 082 14 22) 

MAY , 1971 
24... 

02240920 09E FAIRFIELD SINK DRAIN AT FAIRFIELD FLA (LAT 29 21 58 LONG 082 15 17) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 

MAR. 
08... 
AUG. 
13... 

SEP. 
02... 

02241800 09E LOCHLOOSA CREEK NEAR MELROSE FLA (LAT 29 42 07 LONG 082 08 02) 

MAY , 1971 
17... 

02242400 09E LOCHLOOSA LAKE AT LOCHLOOSA FLA (LAT 29 30 19 LONG 082 06 08) 

MAY 1r 1971 
24... 

02242450 09E ORANGE LAKE AT ORANGE LAKE FLA (LAT 29 25 50 LONG 082 12 10) 

JAN., 1971 
29... 
FEB. 
26•• • 

HAY 

12... 3.6 9.8 .2 25 6 20 62 42 .08 1.0 
JUNE 
01... 
20... 
JULY 
30... 
SEP. 
02... .8 9.9 .1 24 4 20 46 33 .06 --
30... 

02243000 09E ORANGE CR AT ORANGE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 30 34 LONG 081 56 47) 

APR., 1971 
08... 
MAY 
18... 8.5 40 --
24... 2.0 

JULY 
26... 

SEP. 
13... --
16.e. 9.5 37 

02243530 09E BRUNTBRIDGE FROOK AT KENW000 (LAT 29 32 08 LONG 815 30 2 1 

MAY , 1971 
17... 



 

224 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIVIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVFD TAS- BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUm TIUM SODIUM SIUM 80NATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/U (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02243800 - 09E DEEP CR NR RODMAN FLA (LAT 29 3? 28 LONG 081 50 12) 

MAY . 1971 
19... 24.5 160 

SEP. 
16... 24.5 135 

02243958 - 09F LAKE OCKLAwAHA NEAR ORANGE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 30 38 LONG 081 48 151 

NOV.. 1970 
16... 18.0 442 

JAN., 1971 
15.5 38? 132 8.1 

MAR. 
16." 20.5 340 

JULY 
22... 29.5 445 
SEP. 

29.5 400 

02243959 - 09F OKLAwAmA (4 AM RODMAN DAM NR ORANGE SPG (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 081 48 15) 

JAN., 1971 
04... 14.5 582 

01... 198n 12.S 534 
MAY 
3... 1475 23.5 450 
19... 26.0 460 

JULY 
01... 1040 27.5 510 
AUG. 
02... .11 28.0 525 
sFP. 
01... 1340 29.5 430 

02243960 - 09E OKLAWAH4 R AT RODMAN DAM NP ORANGE SPR (LAT 29 30 30 LONU 081 48 15) 

NOV.. 1970 
16... 16.5 44? 

DEC. 
01... 1330 16.0 475 

JAN.. 1971 
18..4 15.5 509 153 8.2 

MAR. 
01... 22.0 362 

20.5 390 
MAY 
19... 1400 26.0 490 40 56 10 570 ?R 1.3 152 0 8.0 

JUNE 
03... 1010 26.5 48? --
JULY 
23... 28.0 470 

SEP. 
17... 27.0 450 3J 53 10 460 24 1.6 190 8.1 

02244005 - 04t OKLAWA.-IA RIVFP AT SM 19 MP SALT SPRGS (LAT 29 29 00 LONG 081 44 00) 

NOV.. 1970 
2... 21.5 455 53 9.4 24 1.5 152 n 44.1 

JAN.. 1971 
n4... 14.5 590 63 11 36 1.7 160 n 8.1 

MAR. 
Oh.. 20.5 346 46 9.2 20 2.2 132 n 7.8 

MAY 
?O." 26.0 500 
SEP. 
170e. 27.n 440 



 

 

225 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS— 
DIS— 015— NON— SOLVED SOLVFO 015— DIS— 

OIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— HONATE UNITY (REST— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA.m6) NESS CAC03 180 C1 TUENT51 PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (mG/L) (MG/t1 (MG/L) (10'.;/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02243800 — 09E DEER CP NP RODMAN FLA (LAT 29 3? 79 LONG 081 50 1?) 

MAY • 1971 
19... 7.0 76 

SEP. 
16• • • in 60 

02243956 — 09E LAKE OCKLAPARIA NEAP ()RANGE SPRINGS FLA (LAT P9 30 30 LONG 081 48 15) 

NOV.. 1970 
16... 39 178 

JAN.. 1971 
16... 33 160 52 108 

MAP. 
16... 29 159 

JULY 
34 196 

SEP. 
17... 30 1F+0 

02243959 — 09E OKLAMAHA R A8 iUUMAN DAN NP ORANGE SPG (LAT 29 30 10 LONG 061 48 151 

JAN., 1971 
04... 

FED. 
r,1••• 

MAY 
03•.. --
19... 42 190 

JULY 
1... 

AUG. 
2... 

SEP. 
01... 

0224396,— ONE OKLAwAHA P AT ROI/MAN DAM NP 0,,ANGF SPP (I AT 79 30 30 LONG 061 48 15) 

NOV.. 1970 
16••• 40 172 

DEC. 
01... 

JAN.. 1971 
18... 55 ?no 75 126 

MAR. 
01... -- --

37 160 
MAY 
19... 4b 50 •? 180 57 125 311 771 1180 .47 

JUNE 
03... 

JULY 
23." 46 ??8 

SEP. 
17... 44 38 .2 170 51 123 263 250 .39 

02244005 — 090 OKLAwAHA GIVER AT 58 19 We SALT SPPG5 (LAT 29 29 nn LONG 081 44 00) 

NOV.. 1970 
02... 42 45 .? 170 46 125 310 253 .4? 

JAN.. 1971 
04... 57 71 .2 200 71 131 368 326 .50 

MAN. 
01... 38 38 .3 150 45 108 282 271 .38 
MAY 
20... 52 190 

SEP. 
17... 46 170 

9.0 



226 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE... 0IS... IlIS 
CIFIC DIS SOLVED DIS.. SOLVED 
CON- • DIS- SOLVED MAG.. SOLVED DIS- PO.. 
DUCT.. SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON SOLVED TAS.. HICAR- CAR 

DIS... TEMPER.. ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE RONATF PH 

CHARGE ATURE (MICRO.. (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO1) (CO3) 
DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 

(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02244030 - 09E CFBC ABOVE ST JOHNS LOCK NEAR PALATKA (LAT 29 32 40 LONG 081 43 50) 

NOV.. 1970 
14... 18.0 414 

JAN., 1971 
18... 15.5 462 140 8.0 

MAR. 
16... 20.0 328 

MAY 
19... 26.0 425 

JULY 
22... 30.5 420 

SEP. 
16... 29.5 375 

0224403? - o9E CFRC MELON ST JOHNS LOCK NP PALATKA FL (LAT 29 32 45 LONG 081 43 35) 

MAY 1971 
19... 27.0 475 

SEP. 
16... 28.5 655 

02244350 09E LAKE WINONA NM DELAND FLA (LAT 29 In 50 LONG 081 20 08) 

MAY 1971 
13... 27.0 lne 3.5 4.5 10 7.1 2.4 4 n 6.4 

02244420 - 09E LITTLE HAW CR NR SEVILLE FLA (LAT 29 19 20 LONG 081 ?3 10) 

MAY • 1971 
13... 6.5 24.0 72 

02244450 - 09E ST JOHNS R AT PALATKA FLA (LAT 29 38 37 LONG 081 37 351 

MAY , 1971 
12... 26.5 1030 40 58 18 960 120 3.6 11? 0 7.8 

SEP. 
14..* 28.0 1260 40 62 24 1000 170 4.7 100 7.5 

02244600 09E SAND HILL L NH KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 29 5) 01 LONG (152 01 In) 

MAY . 1971 
17... 26.5 25 

02244750 - 09E BROOKLYN L NR KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 29 47 46 LONG 082 01 21) 

MAY s 1971 
24... 27.0 3n 

02244600 - 09E L GENEVA AT KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 29 46 26 LONG 082 nl 59) 

MAY 1971 
24... 26.0 50 

02244850 09E PEHBLF L NM KEYSTONE HGTS FLA (LAT 29 49 31 LONG 081 57 10) 

MAY • 1971 
24... 27.5 21 

02244950 09E LAKE GRANDIN NR INTERLACHEN FLA (LAT 29 40 16 LONG 081 52 55) 

MAY . 1971 
17... 26.0 46 

02245200 - 09E RICE CR NR PALATKA FLA (LAT 29 41 57 LONG 081 39 48) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 30.0 99n 210 44 9.8 460 170 3.8 152 0 7.0 

SEP. 
14... 27.5 220 660 15 3.9 150 32 1.3 52 0 6.3 

02245300 09E CLARKS CREEK NR GREEN COVE SPGS FLA (LAT 29 52 40 LONG 081 39 52) 

MAY , 1971 
17... 3.1 22.0 91 



 

227 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED Dis- 018-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BONATE LINITY (REST- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS cAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (mG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/I.) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (7030)) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02244030 - 09E CFBC ABOVE ST JOHNS LOCK NEAR PALATKA (LAT 29 32 40 LONG 091 43 50) 

NOV., 1970 
14... 38 160 

JAN.* 1971 
18... 42 190 66 115 
MAR. 
16... 29 180 

MAY 
19..6 40 170 170 

JULY 
22... 38 168 
SEP. 
It... 30 150 

02244032 - 09E CFBC BELOw ST JOHNS LOCK NP PALATKA FL (LAT 29 32 45 LONG n81 43 35) 

MAY , 1971 
19... 52 170 

SEP. 
16... 110 190 

02244350 - 09E LAKE wINONA NR DELAND FLA (LAT 29 10 50 LONG 081 20 06) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 23 12 .1 27 24 3 72 65 .10 

02244420 - 09E LITTLE HAW CR NR SEVILLE FLA (LAT 29 19 20 LONG 081 ?3 10) 

MAY . 1971 
13... 

02244450 - 095 ST JOHNS P AT PALATKA FLA (LAT 29 38 37 LONG 081 37 36) 

MAY 9 1971 
12... 73 210 .3 220 130 92 595 540 .81 

SEP. 
14... 94 300 .3 250 170 8? 746 708 1.01 

02244600 - 09E SAND HILL L NR KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 29 51 01 LONG 082 01 10) 

MAY 1971 
17... 

02244750 - 09E BROOKLYN L NR KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 29 47 46 LONG 082 01 21) 

MAY 1971 
24... 

02244800 - 09E L GENEVA AT KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 29 46 26 LONG 082 01 59) 

MAY , 1971 
24... 

02244850 - ONE PEHPLE L NR KEYSTONE HOTS FLA (LAT 29 49 31 LONG 081 57 10) 

MAY , 1971 
24... 

02244950 09E LAKE GRANDIN NR INTERLACHEN FLA (LAT 29 40 16 LONG 081 52 55) 

MAY , 1971 
17... 

02245200 - 09F RICE CR NR PALATKA FLA (LAT 29 41 57 LONG 081 39 48) 

MAY 1971 
12... 57 218 .3 150 27 125 671 585 .91 

SEP. 
14... 25 33 .3 54 11 43 192 144 .26 

02245300 - 09E CLARKS CREEK NR GREEN COVE SPGS FLA (LAT 29 52 40 LONG 081 39 52) 

MAY , 1971 
17... 



 

 

228 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS.. OIS 
CIFIC DIS.. SOLVED DOS.. SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS... PO.. 
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON.. SOLVED TAS.. BICAR.. CAR.. 

DIS TEMPER-. ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L/ (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02245400 - 09E SO FORK BLACK CR NR CAMP RLANDING FLA (LAT 29 56 33 LONG 081 53 52) 

MAY 1971 
17... 20 21.5 37 

02245470 - 098 GREENS CR NR PENNEY FARMS FLA (LAT 29 64 38 LONG 081 47 40) 

MAY . 1971 
17... .70 18.5 68 

02245500 09E SO FORK BLACK CR NR PENNEY FARMS FLA (LAT 79 58 45 LONG 081 51 08) 

MAY . 1971 
18... 35 25.0 43 

02245700 - ONE KINGSLEY L AT CAMP HLANDING FLA (LAT 29 58 78 LONG 081 59 22) 

MAY 19/1 
18... 26.0 58 

02248900 - 09E YELLow WATER CREEK N9 MAXVILLE FLA (LAT 30 13 44 LONG 081 55 17) 

MAY . 1971 
19... .26 21.5 108 

02246000 - 09E NO FORK BLACK CR NH MIDDLEBURG FLA (LAT 30 06 47 LONG 081 54 24) 

DEC., 1970 
16... 30 15.5 112 

FEB.. 1971 
16... 92 9.5 88 

MAY 
18... 37 22.5 110 

JULY 
20... 118 25.5 71 

02246150 ••• 09E RIG DAVIS CR AT BAYARD FLA (LAT 30 09 05 LONG 081 31 34) 

OCT., 1970 
30... 2.3 21.5 150 

DEC. 
2?... 1.2 13.0 166 

FEB., 1971 
09... 29 11.0 )47 

APR. 
1.6 16.5 175 

MAY 
19... .83 19.0 178 --

JULY 
13... 24 24.5 98 

AUG. 
24... 4.8 25.5 13n 

02246200 - 09E DURRIN CR NR OURBIN FLA (LAT 30 ns 57 LONG nal 31 34) 

MAY 1971 
19... .00 21.0 290 

02246250 - 09E ST JOHNS RIVER AT NAVAL AIR STA FLA (LAT 30 13 39 LONG 080 19 58) 

NOV., 1970 
06... 18.5 7280 

UEC. 
15... 15.5 5700 

FEB., 1971 
16... 15.0 1100 

MAR. 
29... 18.0 13000 96 7.8 

MAY 
19... 28.0 8600 

JULY 
08... 26.0 8100 



 

 

 

 

 

 

229 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

01S- DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MD/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02245400 - 09E SO FORK BLACK CR NR CAMP BLANDING FLA (LAT 29 56 33 LONG 081 53 5?) 

MAY , 1971 
17... 

02245470 09E GREENS CR NR PENNEY FAPMc FLA (LAT 29 54 38 LONG 081 47 40) 

MAY 1971 
17... 

02245500 - 09E SO FORK BLACK CR NR PENNEY FARMS FLA (LAT 29 58 45 LONG 081 51 08) 

MAY 1971 
18... 

02245700 - 09E KINGSLEY L AT CAMP BLANDING FLA (LAT ?9 58 28 LONG 081 59 2?) 

MAY , 1971 
18... 

02245900 - 09E YELLOW WATER CHEEK NB mAXVILLE FLA (LAT 30 13 44 LONG 081 55 17) 

MAY . 1971 
19... 

02246000 - 09E NO FORK BLACK CR NW MIDDLEBURG FLA (LAT 30 06 47 LONG 081 54 24) 

DEC., 1970 
16... 

FEB.. 1971 
16... 

MAY 
18... 

JULY 
20... 

02246150 - 09E HID DAVIS CR AT PAYARD FLA (LAT 30 09 05 LONG 081 31 34) 

OCT., 1970 
30... 
DEC. 
?2... 
FEB., 1971 
09... 
APR. 
14... 

MAY 
19... 

JULY 
13... 

AUG. 
24... 

02246200 - 09E DURBIN CR NB OUPPIN FLA (LAT 30 05 57 LONG 081 31 14) 

MAY . 1971 
19... 

02246250 - 09E ST JOHNS RIVER AT NAVAL AID STA FLA (LAT 30 13 39 LONG 080 39 58) 

NOV., 1970 
06... 
DEC. 
is... 

FEB., 1971 
16... 320 

MAR. 
29... 3900 79 

MAY 
19... 

JULY 
08... 2400 



 

230 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- NS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED 015- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- GICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUm RONATE HONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE)- (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02246300 - 09E ORTEGA RIVER NR JACKSONVILLE FLA (LAT 30 14 50 LONG 081 47 49) 

DEC., 1970 
15... 2.2 13.5 164 

FEH., 1971 
11... 63 9.0 110 

MAY 
19... 2.6 21.5 140 

JULY 
OR." 66 25.0 90 

SEP. 
1... 86 25.5 66 

02246500 - ORE ST JOHNS R AT JACKSONVILLE FLA (LAT 30 19 26 LONG 081 39 12) 

.00T., 1970 
2... 2,1500 110 170 480 4000 4100 160 103 0 7.9 
NOV. 
06... 18.6 9780 
18." 18.0 11900 110 270 2100 68 92 7.7 
UEC. 

17.0 22700 --
18... 17.0 13100 120 300 ?400 75 96 7.9 

JAN., 1971 
25... 14.5 450n 65 86 640 27 92 n 7.5 
FEN. 
16... 12.0 1350 
19... 4500 70 85 630 23 100 n 8.2 

MAR. 
29... 18.0 24000 112 7.9 
APR. 
12... 19.5 9800 100 150 1700 54 80 0 7.7 

MAY 
06... 23.0 17000 90 150 360 2800 3100 96 92 n 7.9 
19... 22.5 12600 --

JULY 
08... 26.0 16300 

02246600 09E TROUT R AT DINSMORF FLA (LAT 30 25 Al LONG 081 46 07) 

MAY • 1971 
20... .43 22.5 132 

02246900 - 09F MOULTRIE CR AT SH 207 NR ST AUGUSTINE (LAT 29 50 50 LONG 081 71 39) 

MAY . 1971 
06... .52 15.5 1020 190 55 21 900 100 9.4 62 n 7.4 

02247510 - 09F TOMOKA R NR HOLLY HILL FLA (LAT 29 13 02 LONG 081 06 32) 

MAY • 1971 
14... 3.4 25.5 300 

02247600 - 09F LITTLE TOMOKA 9 NR ORMOND REACH FLA (LAT 29 15 23 LONG 081 09 52) 

MAY . 1971 
14... .00 25.0 145 

02248000 - 09F SPRUCE CR NR SAMSULA FLA (LAT 29 03 01 LONG 081 02 49) 

MAY . 1971 
14... 1.4 22.5 680 

02251000 - 10A S P SEBASTIAN CR NR SEBASTIAN FLA (LAT 27 46 10 LONG 080 30 21) 

MAY $ 1971 
05... 18 24.5 2720 



 

 

 

 

231 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS* DIS* 
DIS* DIS* NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— DIS* 

DIS* SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— ZONATE LINITY (REST* (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS ANO 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02246300 — 09E ORTEGA RIVER NH JACKSONVILLE FLA (LAT 30 14 50 LONG 081 47 49) 

DEC., 1970 
15... 

FEB., 1971 
11... 

MAY 
19." 

JULY 
08..6 

SEP. 
1... 

02246500 — 09E ST JOHNS R AT JACKSONVILLE FLA (LAT 30 19 26 LONG 081 39 12) 

OCT., 1970 
2... 920 7300 .7 2400 2300 84 14100 19.? 

NOV. 
06... 
18... 500 3800 .5 1400 1300 75 6900 9.38 

DEC. 
15... --
18... 520 4200 .5 1500 1500 79 7660 10.4 

JAN., 1971 
25... 220 1300 .3 520 440 75 2390 3.25 

FEB. 
16... 480 --
19.e. 86 1300 .3 520 440 82 2250 3.06 

MAR. 
29... 7800 92 

APR. 
12•• • 450 3000 .4 870 800 66 5500 7.48 

MAY 
06... 750 5400 .7 1900 1800 75 9900 13.5 
19... 

JULY 
OR... 5450 

02246600 — 09E TROUT R AT DINSMORE FLA (LAT 30 25 51 LONG 081 46 07) 

MAY 1971 
20... 

02246900 — 09F MOULTRIE CR AT SH 207 NR ST AUGUSTINE (LAT 29 50 50 LONG n81 21 39) 

MAY 1971 
06... 91 230 .4 220 170 51 65? 542 .92 .89 

02247510 — 09F TOMOKA R NR HOLLY HILL FLA (LAT 29 13 02 LONG 081 06 32) 

MAY 1971 
14... 31 

02247600 — 09F LITTLE TOMOKA R NR ORMOND REACH FLA (LAT 29 15 23 LONG OR1 09 52) 

MAY , 1971 
14... 25 

02248000 — 09F SPRUCE CR NR SAMSIJLA FLA (LAT 29 03 n1 LONG 081 02 49) 

MAY 1971 
14... 

02251000 •• 10A S P SEBASTIAN CR NR SEBASTIAN FLA (LAT 27 46 10 LONG 080 30 21) 

MAY . 1971 
05... 



 

232 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DAS+ DIS+ 
CIFIC DIS.... SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS... SOLVED MAG... SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS+ BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02251800 10A INDIAN R AT wABASSO FLA (LAT 27 45 42 LONG 080 24.521 

MAY 1971 
05... 25.0 53000 
07... 29.5 52000 

SEP. 
02... 29.0 44900 350 1000 6700 9400 350 168 0 7.9 

02252500 10A NORTH CANAL NR VERO BEACH FLA (LAT 27 41 32 LONG 080 25 00) 

JAN., 1971 
06... 30 21.0 1500 

MAY 
04... 5.7 25.0 1050 

SEP. 
01... 12 31.5 1100 75 24 3600 100 5.0 188 0 7.7 

02253000 10A MAIN CANAL AT VERO BEACH FLA (LAT 27 38 54 LONG 080 24 10) 

OCT.. 1970 
28... 53 23.5 1120 

MAY , 1971 
04... 24 24.0 6200 

AUG. 
31... 40 31.0 810 57 18 3200 71 5.7 146 0 7.4 

02253500 10A SOUTH CANAL NR VERO BEACH FLA (LAT 27 36 11 LONG 080 23 24) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 45 26.5 960 

JAN., 1971 
07... 18 20.0 2000 

MAY 
04... 16 23.5 5100 

SEP. 
01... 12 29.5 950 74 17 100 4.0 212 0 7.9 

02253600 10A MOORE CR AT FT PIERCE FLA (LAT 27 26 58 LONG 080 19 37) 

MAY , 1971 
04000 .00 28.0 14500 

02256500 - 108 FISHEATING CREEK AT PALMUALE FLA (LAT 26 55 56 LONG 081 18 54) 

OCT., 1970 
22... 122 25.5 85 280 6.1 2.4 250 9.4 .7 34 0 6.7 

DEC. 
31.66 2.0 19.0 170 

MAY , 1971 
14... .00 27.0 1460 70 54 33 4000 170 11 24 0 6.7 

JULY 
21... 161 30.0 310 

SEP. 
07... 451 27.0 133 510 6.6 3.3 450 14 1.3 14 n 6.3 

02257800 10B HARNEY POND CANAL AT S-71 NR LAKEPORT (LAT 27 02 00 LONG 08I 04 15) 

OCT., 1970 
01... .00 27.0 195 

DEC. 
01... .00 18.5 176 

MAY 1971 
03... .00 27.0 219 

JUNE 
01... .00 30.5 230 

JULY 
1... 30.0 190 

AUG. 
2... .00 30.0 198 

SEP. 
07... 2800 27.5 166 18 4.1 280 7.2 2.1 22 0 6.5 



 

 

 

 

 

233 ANJOLYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS* DIS* 
DIS* DIS* NON— SOLVED' SOLVED DOS* DOS* 

DIS* SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— BONATE LINITY (PESO* (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (741303) (32240) (00003) 

02251800 — 10A INDIAN R AT WABASSO FLA (LAT 27 45 42 LONG 080 24 52) 

MAY , 1971 
5... 
07... 
SEP. 
02... 2320 16600 1.3 snno 4860 138 30100 40.9 

02252500 * 10A NORTH CANAL NR VEPO REACH FLA (LAT 27 41 32 LONG 080 25 001 

JAN.. 1971 
6... 
MAY 
04• • • 

SEP. 
01... 62 210 .9 290 136 154 636 587 20.7 .96 

02253000 — 10A MAIN CANAL AT VERO REACH FLA (LAT 27 38 54 LONG 080 24 10) 

OCT.. 1970 
29... 

MAY . 1971 
04... 
AUG. 
31... 55 140 .4 220 100 120 486 433 53.2 .66 

02253500 — 10A SOUTH CANAL NR VERO REACH FLA (LAT 27 36 11 LONG 080 23 24) 

OCT.. 1970 
28... 

JAN.. 1971 
7... 

MAY 
04... 

S(71.. 
01... 56 170 .2 250 81 174 560 536 18.2 .76 

02253600 — 10A MOORE CR AT FT PIERCE FLA (LAT 27 26 58 LONG 080 19 37) 

MAY . 1971 
04... 

02256500 — 10H FISHEATING CHEEK AT PALmDALE FLA (LAT 26 55 56 LONG 081 18 54) 

OCT., 1970 
22... .0 16 .2 26 0 28 84 53 27.7 .11 
DEC. 
31... 

MAY t 1971 
14... 110 360 .2 270 260 20 881 755 .00 1.30 

JULY 
21... 
SEP. 
07... 3.0 27 .2 31 19 11 90 66 110 .12 

02257800 — 108 HARNEy POND CANAL AT S-71 NP LAKEPORT (LAT 27 02 no LONG 081 04 15) 

OCT., 1970 
0)... 
DEC. 
01... 
MAY , 1971 
n3... 

JUNE 
01... 
JULY 
1... 
AUG. 
2... 

SEP. 
07... 39 13 .2 63 45 18 116 102 877 .16 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

234 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- 0IS- 0'5-
CIFIC OIS- SOLVED OIS- SOLVEr1 
CON- 01S- SOLVED MAG- soLvEn OTS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- soLvFn TAS- 8ICAR- CAI., 

DES- TEMPEP- ANCE IRON CIUm SIUm TIUm SODIUM SHIM HONATF BONATF PH 
CHANGE ATURF (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE ICES) (DEG C) 8405) IUG/L1 (PG/L) (mG/L) PUG/L) (MG/).) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (0001n) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (010801 (00930) (009351 (00440) (00445) (0040n) 

02257801 - 104 HARNEY POND CANAL HELOw S-71 NO LAKEPO (LAT 27 02 00 LONG 081 04 151 

OCT.. 1970 
01... .00 27.0 200 
DEC. 
01... .00 18.0 238 

MAY 9 1971 
03... .00 27.0 442 
JUNE 
1... .00 26.5 450 
AUG. 
2... .00 31.5 202 

02259200 - 104 INDIAN PRAIRIE CANAL AT S-72 NP OKEECH (LAT 27 n5 35 LOP!(., 081 00 75) 

OCT., 1970 
1... .0n 28.5 16n 
23... .00 25.0 171 14 3.6 4.7 2.5 30 o 7.3 
DEC. 
01,.. .00 17.5 Ion 
MAY , 1971 
13... .00 26.0 265 820 26 5.6 530 15 1.9 SO n 6.6 

JULY 
01.,. .on 29.n 260 
AUG. 
2... .00 29.0 178 

SEP. 
07... 1130 26.0 177 470 14 5.3 380 7.s 2.3 23 0 6.1 

02259201 - 104 INDIAN PRAIRIE CA HL 5-72 NO OKEECHOBE (LAT 77 05 35 LONG nsi 00 25) 

OCT., 1970 
01... .00 27.5 13 
23... .00 25.0 135 730 17 4.0 35n 11 2.5 44 0 7.7 
DEC. 
01... .00 20.0 780 
JAN.. 1971 
04... .00 20.0 179 

MAY 
13... .00 26.0 436 200 51 7.9 1000 25 2.3 110 0 6.9 

JULY 
1... .00 30.0 260 

AUG. 
2... .00 31.0 200 

02260600 108 ALLIGATU9 LAKE NW ASHTON FLA (LAT 28 11 55 LONG 081 11 17) 

NOV.. 1970 
13... 21.5 Al 

MAY 1971 
05... 25.5 125 

SEP. 
02... 30.5 104 3.0 2.4 80 9.3 1.2 4 n 6.2 

02261900 - 108 LAKE MANY JANE NM NARCO0SSEE FLA (LAT 28 22 46 LONG n8I 11 151 

MAY . 19/1 
01... 24.0 104 

JUNG 
14... 28.5 120 5.0 2.5 11 1.0 0 n 4.8 

SEP. 
30... 25.5 112 4.0 2.4 80 11 .9 4 0 6.0 

02262800 - 108 LAKE CONWAY AT PINE CASTLE FLA (LAT 28 27 55 LONG 081 21 23) 

MAY 1971 
01... 25.0 216 



 

 

 

 

 

 

235 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS... DIS 
DIS DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS DIS— 

()IS.. SOLVED SOLVED CAR ALKA•- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO* FLUO.. HARD— BONATE LINITY (RESI (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD.. AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/Li (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02257801 108 HARNEY POND CANAL BELOW S-7I NP LAKEPO (LAT 27 0? 00 LONG 081 04 15) 

OCT., 1970 
01... 
DEC. 
01... 
MAY 1971 
03... 
JUNE 
1... 

AUG. 
2... 

02259200 100 INDIAN PRAIRIE CANAL AT 5-72 NP OKEECH (LAT 27 05 35 LONG 081 00 25) 

OCT., 1970 
01... --
23... 20 14 .2 51 26 25 
DEC. 
01... 
MAY e 1971 
13... 46 22 .1 89 48 41 191 146 e00 .26 

JULY 
1... 

AUG. 
2... 

SEP. 
07... 44 12 .2 70 51 19 148 107 45? .20 

02259201 108 INDIAN PRAIRIE CA BL 572 NR OKEECHOHE (LAT ?7 05 35 LONG 081 00 25) 

OCT., 1970 
01... 

21 17 .2 60 24 36 133 101 .nn 618 
DEC. 
01... 

JAN., 1971 
04... 

MAY 
13.0. 65 37 .3 160 71 90 303 748 .41 

JULY 
1... 

AUG. 
2... 

02260800 108 ALLIGATOP LAKE NR ASHTON FLA (LAT 20 13 55 LONG 081 11 17) 

NOV., 1970 
13• • • 

MAY , 1971 
05... 

SEP. 
02... 12 17 .1 1P 14 3 68 48 .09 

02261900 — 10H LAKE MOOT JANE NR NARCOOSSEE FLA (LAT 28 22 46 LONG OH) 11 151 

MAY 1971 
01... 

JUNE 
14... 11 24 .7 ?3 23 0 9? SK .13 

SFP. 
30... 12 21 .1 20 17 3 7? 55 .10 

02262800 •. 108 LAKE CONWAY AT PINE CASTLE FLA (LAT 29 77 55 LONG 081 71 73) 

MAY 1971 
01... 



 

236 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS i .5.. 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAC,- SOLVED DIS PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TA9 BICAR- CAR 

DOS.. TEMPER.. ANCE IRON CIUM NOUN TIUM SODIUM SLUM BONATE RONATE. PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/LL (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (010801 (00930) (00915) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02262900 108 BOGGY CR NR TAFT FLA (LAT 28 22 16 LONG 081 18 39) 

MAY . 1971 
01... 25.0 159 

02263776 - 108 LAKE BRYAN NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 21 46 LONG 081 29 57) 

APR., 1971 
29... 27.0 54 1.4 1.1 7.4 .6 1 0 5.3 

02263800 108 SHINGLE CR Al AIRPORT NR KISSIMMEE FLA (LAT 28 18 14 LONG 081 27 04) 

MAY . 1971 
10... 3.7 24.0 386 90 22 5.2 110 50 1.7 104 0 7.5 

SEP. 
08... 114 26.0 120 430 7.5 2.1 100 12 3.1 27 0 6.6 

02263850 - 108 BAY LAKE NP VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 25 PH LONG 081 34 09) 

UEC.. 1970 
03... 19.0 15? 17 5.0 140 4.0 1.0 57 0 7.8 
MAY t 1971 
18.o. 28.5 170 18 5.9 4.6 .7 66 0 7.8 

02263852 108 BAY LK ULT AL 5-1050 NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 24 48 LONG 081 33 27) 

MAY , 1971 
06... 30.0 140 14 3.8 5.7 1.1 45 0 7.1 

02263064 - 108 LAKE MAHEL NEAR DOCTOR PHILLIPS FLA (LAT 28 25 11 LONG 081 32 58) 

MAY , 1971 
06... 20.0 102 2.1 2.5 8.9 1.5 0 0 4.5 

02263869 - 108 SOUTH LK OUTLET A8 S15 NR VINELAND FL (LAT 28 ?4 45 LONG 081 3? 17) 

UEC.. 1970 
02... .00 22.0 109 30 3.1 3.4 0.3 ?.0 2 0 5.2 
MAP.. 1971 
01... .00 25.0 115 50 3.5 3.7 1 0 5.1 
MAY 
03... .00 27.0 130 20 4.0 4.7 9.? ?.3 2 0 5.2 
AUG. 
19... 28.0 126 30 4.0 4.? 60 7.6 2.3 7 5.0 

02263870 - 109 SOUTH LAKE OUTLET AT S-IS VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 24 45 LONG 081 32 17) 

MAY . 14(1 
03... .00 24.0 15? 4.2 4.7 9.5 1.9 0 0 4.3 

02263900 108 LAKE HUTLEK AT WINDERMERE FLA (LAT 28 29 26 LONG OPI 32 04) 

APR.. 1971 
29... 30.0 218 

02264000 108 CYPRESS CR AT VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 21 25 LONG 081 31 11) 

DEC.. 1970 
02... 20.0 8? 270 1.4 2.3 7.2 .8 0 0 4.5 
MAR.. 1971 
01... 24.0 104 230 1.8 2.8 0 n 4.3 
AUG. 
18... 1.7 26.0 69 460 2.2 2.0 50 5.5 .2 0 4.5 

02264100 -. 109 BONNET CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 19 58 LONG 081 31 20) 

APR.. 1971 
30... 25.0 127 14 3.5 4.4 1.0 48 n 6.7 
AUG. 
18... 20 28.0 87 510 6.5 3.4 90 5.1 1.2 12 5.8 



 

 

237 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
PIS- 01S- NON- SOLVED SOLVFO DIS- OIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAP- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(S041 (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTc) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/).1 (Win) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/LI (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02262900 - 108 BOGGY CR NR TAFT FLA (LAT 28 ?2 16 LONG API 18 39) 

MAY * 1971 
ni... 

02263776 - 108 LAKE HKYAN NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 21 46 LONG 081 29 57) 

APR., 1971 
29... 7.2 9.5 .1 6 7 1 32 28 .04 

02263800 10B SHINGLE Ck AT AIRPORT NP KISSImmEE FLA (LAT 28 16 14 LONG 081 27 04) 

MAY . 1971 
10... 14 47 .7 77 0 85 238 221 2.41 .32 

SEP. 
08... 1.7 17 .3 27 5 22 920 660 283 1.25 

02263850 100 HAY LAKE NM VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 29 28 LONG 081 34 (19) 

DEC., 1970 
03... 17 8.0 63 17 47 90 85 .12 
MAY , 1971 
18..4 10 12 .2 70 16 54 98 87 .13 

02263852 - 106 HAY LK OLT HL S-105A NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 24 48 LONG 081 33 27) 

MAY , 1971 
n6... 15 9.0 .2 51 14 37 85 73 .12 

02263864 108 LAKE MABEL NEAR DOCTOR PHILLIPS FLA (LAT 28 ?5 11 LONG n81 3? 58) 

MAY ♦ 1971 
06... 16 15 .1 16 16 52 47 .n7 

02263869 108 SOUTH LK OUTLET AB 515 NP VINELAND FL (LAT 28 24 45 LONG 081 32 17) 

DEC.. 1970 
02.o. 19 15 .2 22 20 2 6n 55 .00 .08 
MAR.. 1971 
01... 23 14 1 60 .00 .n8 
MAY 
03... 27 16 .1 30 28 2 74 67 .00 .10 
AUG. 

26 14 .0 28 26 ? 70 61 .10 

02263870 108 SOUTH LAKE OUTLET AT 5-15 VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 24 45 LONG n8I 32 17) 

MAY . 1971 
03... 33 18 .1 30 30 0 ' 97 77 .00 .13 

02263900 - 108 LAKE RUTLEP AT WINDERMERE FLA (LAT 28 29 26 LONG 081 32 04) 

ARK., 1971 
29... 

02264000 ••• 108 CYPRESS CR AT VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 25 LONG 081 31 11) 

DEC.. 1970 
02... 1.8 16 .3 13 13 n 111 47 .15 
MAR., 1971 
01... 9.5 16 0 123 .17 
AUG. 
18... 1.2 8.8 .3 14 14 0 149 29 .68 .70 

02264100 - 1013 BONNET CR NM VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 19 58 LONG 081 31 20) 

APR., 1971 
30." 9.6 8.0 50 10 39 85 72 
AUG. 
1R... 19 8.0 30 20 In 137 60 7.40 .19 

.12 



238 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- oIS- DIS-
CIVIC 015- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED RAG- SOLVED MS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- HICAP- CAP 

DIS- TEmPEP- ANCE 1909 CIUm STUN TIum 50011)9 SIUm MONATE RONATE PH 
CHARGE. ATUPE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MGI (SP) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mO/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (0093n) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02264495 I0H SHINGLE CREEK AT CAMPBELL FLA (LAT 28 16 01 LONG 081 26 03.) 

APR., 1971 
30... 25.0 345 

02264900 - 10H L ToHOPEKALIGA AT KISSIMMEE FLA (LAT 28 17 20 LONG OM) 24 20) 

MAY • 1971 
10... 27.0 26H 40 ?A 5.7 250 9.1 1.6 10A n 7.5 

5FP. 
03... 29.5 185 70 23 3.5 13n 7.3 1.2 84 0 

02265000 - 108 S POPT CANAL AT 561 NP ST CLOUD FLA (LAT ?M OR 2? LONG 081 21 06) 

MAY , 1971 
19... .00 • 27.0 160 120 7.0 3.4 17 2.7 17 n 4.4 

JULY 
07... 2e.0 162 
SEP. 
15.... .00 170 160 4.2 3.5 100 2n P.8 1S n 9.0 

02266025 - 106 REEDY CM CANAL 41 5-46 NP VINELAND FLA (LAT ?A 24 14 LONG 041 30 42) 

ARR.. 1971 
29... .no 25.0 66 

02266025 - InH REEDY CREEK HELOw S-46 mw VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 24 14 LONG 081 36 42) 

APR., 1971 
29... 24.0 94 

02256200 -'108 wHITTENHORSE C4 NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 05 LONG OM) 37 00) 

DEC. , 1970 
17.5 83 260 4.0 2.n 7.3 5.1 

MAR., 1971 
01... 26.5 85 190 4.1 1.7 n 0 4.7 

AUG. 
18... .50 25.0 80 320 5.0 2.1 40 0.5 .3 2 4.6 

02266239 108 TROUT LAKE NR CLEMMONT FLA (LAT 28 27 n4 LONG n81 43 0n) 

JAN.. 1971 
08... 19.0 1?2 

FEM. 
26... 21.5 128 

MAY 
10... 260 132 

JUNE 
00... 27.0 132 
SEP. 
21.64, 28.0 1?7 

02266291 10H LATERAL 405 AT S-4054 NR nr4 PHILLIPS F (LAT 78 25 34 LONG 001 36 23) 

DEC.. 1470 
02... 17.0 116 480 9.0 3.5 8.7 1.9 22 0 7.0 

02266292 10H LATERAL 405 HL 5405A NR DR PHILLIPS FL (LAT PR 25 34 LONG 081 36 32) 

MAR., 1971 
01... .0n 22.5 147 200 13 4.0 29 
MAY 
03.o. 130 220 10 3.6 9.0 1.5 29 n 6.8 
AUG. 
19... 32.5 192 200 21 4.5 80 7.9 3.0 59 6.3 



239 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS.. DM. 
DIS.• DIS- NON— SOLVED SOLVED nIs— OIS— 

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO. HARD— MONATE LINITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTT— (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CAC03 180 C1 TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02264495 108 SHINGLE CREEK AT CAMPOELL FLA (LAT 20 16 01 LONG 081 26 53) 

APR., 1971 
30... 

02264900 •• 108 L TUHOREKALIGA AT KISSIMMEE FLA (LAT ?R 17 20 LONG 081 ?4 201 

MAY , 1971 
10... 6.8 10 .1 92 4 89 128 122 .17 

SEP. 
OR... 12 7.9 .3 72 3 69 112 104 .15 

02265000 108 S PORT CANAL AT S61 NR ST CLOUD FLA (LAT 28 08 2? LONG 081 21 06) 

MAY , 1971 
19... 20 25 .3 32 22 10 P2 .00 .13 

JULY 
07... 

SEP. 
15... 18 30 .3 1? 94 88 .00 .13 

02266025 — 108 REEDY CR CANAL AT S-46 NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 24 14 LONG 001 16 421 

APR.. 1971 
29... 

02266026 — 108 REEDY CREEK HELOW S-46 NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 20 ?4 14 LONG 081 36 421 

APR., 1971 
?9... 

02266200 WHITTENHORSE CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 20 23 05 LONG 081 37 00) 

DEC.. 1970 
n2... 4.6 17 .4 18 18 0 70 17 .11 

MAR.. 1971 
Ole.. .0 17 0 115 .16 

AUG. 
18... 11 .? 21 20 2 149 .20 .20 

02266239 100 TROUT LAKE NR CLERMONT FLA (LAT ?R 27 04 LONG 081 43 001 

JAN.. 1971 
08... 

FEB. 
/6... 

MAY 
10... 

JUNE 
08"o 

SER. 
21... 

02266291 10H LATERAL 405 AT 5-405A NR DR PHILLIPS F (LAT ?d 25 34 LONG 081 36 23) 

DEC., 1970 
14 15 .4 37 19 18 111 7R .15 

0226629? — 10H LATERAL 405 81. S405A NR DR PHILLIPS FL (LAT 28 25 34 LONG 081 36 32) 

MAR., 1971 
01... 14 13 24 120 .00 .16 

MAY 
03... 14 14 .2 40 16 24 115 76 .16

AUG. 
19... 16 14 71 23 48 155 107 .21 



240 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG.. SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR* 

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HC031 (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L.) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00915) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02266294 - 108 LATERAL 405 HL S-405 NEAR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 ?3 39 LONG 081 35 07) 

AUG.. 1971 
19... 27.5 155 150 18 3.9 110 5.7 2.6 55 6.0 

02266295 - 108 LATERAL 410 AT 5-410 NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 21 58 LONG 081 35 56) 

APR., 1971 
.10 30.0 76 

02266296 - 108 LATERAL 410 BL NR VINELAND FLA (LAT PA 21 58 LONG 081 35 56) 

APP., 1971 
27... .10 92 10 2.4 4.5 1.0 28 8 6.9 

02266300 - 10H REEDY CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 78 19 57 LONG 081 34 48) 

DEC.. 1970 
02... 20.0 210 180 9.1 4.4 22 .9 24 n 7.0 

MAR.. 1971 
01... 24.0 94 170 8.8 2.8 19 n 7.0 

MAY 
03... 23.5 100 80 9.8 3.4 4.7 .8 30 0 7.0 

AUG. 
16 25.5 99 300 8.6 2.8 160 6.6 .6 5.4 

02266480 - 106 DAVENPORT CREEK NEAR LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT 29 16 15 LONG 081 35 20) 

DEC., 1970 
2... 19.5 119 120 14 3.9 4.1 1.0 44 0 7.5 

MAR., 1971 
01... 24.0 105 140 12 3.3 3? 0 7.3 

MAY 
3... 21.0 140 40 15 5.1 3.7 1.1 45 0 7.0 

AUG. 
18... 4.4 25.5 148 160 17 4.7 8n 4.8 .6 38 5.8 

02266500 - 108 REEDY CREEK NEAR LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT 2R 15 41 LONG 081 32 12) 

APR., 1971 
29... 24.0 117 11 3.3 9,7 1.3 32 0 6.4 

AUG. 
18... 170 24.5 102 420 10 3.1 80 4.8 1.2 ?9 5.7 

02266600 - 108 CYPRESS LAKE NR ST CLOUD FLA (LAT 28 83 40 LONG 081 19 58) 

NOV., 1970 
13... 22.0 95 

MAY • 1971 
03... 26.0 250 

SEP. 
03... 33.0 140 4.8 3.4 120 14 1.9 10 0 6.3 

02266650 10H LAKE MARION NM MAINE'S CITY FLA (LAT 28 05 56 LONG 081 31 51) 

MAY 1971 
26... 28.0 142 13 4.5 140 6.0 1.0 47 0 6.3 

JULY 
16... 32.0 149 

02266900 10H LAKE PIERCE NP WAVERLY FLA (LAT 27 59 37 LONG 081 3? 33) 

MAY . 19/1 
28... 30.0 155 

02267000 - 108 CATFISH CR NR LAKE WALES FLA (LAT 27 57 40 LONG 081 29 481 

mAY . 1971 
28... 6.5 30.0 150 

02268200 - 108 LAKE WALES AT L WALES FLA (LAT 27 54 13 LONG 081 34 44) 

MAY 1971 
26... 27.0 161 



241 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO-. ,IAPD- PONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HAPD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CACO3 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/I.) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (mG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (0095e) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02266294 - 10A LATERAL 405 til S-405 NEAR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 39 LONG 081 35 07) 

AUG.. 1971 
19... 12 11 .2 61 16 45 129 90 .10 

02285295 - 108 LATERAL 410 AT 5-410 NR vINELAND FLA (LAT 24 21 5P LONG 041 15 56) 

ARR., 1971 
27... 

02766296 108 LATERAL 410 AL 5-410 NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 24 21 SA LONG 081 35 56) 

APR.. 1971 
27... 1.2 9.5 .2 35 12 23 76 50 .n2 .10 

02266300 - 108 REEDY CP NP VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 19 57 LONG 081 34 48) 

DEC., 1970 
2... Id 41 .3 30 13 16 157 120 .21 
MAP., 1971 
01... 20 11 16 113 .15 
MAY 
3... 8.0 9.5 .7 39 14 25 101 59 .14 

AUG. 
18... 2.4 10 33 0 32 144 6.2? .20 

02266480 108 DAVENPORT CREEK NEAP LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT 28 16 15 LONG 081 35 ?A) 

DEC.. 1970 
0?... 5.4 9.1 .4 51 15 36 97 71 .11 
MAR., 1971 
01... 1.6 10 26 99 .11 
MAY 
03... 11 9.5 .1 59 ?? 37 86 76 .1? 
AUG. 
18... 22 11 .2 54 31 31 148 90 1.76 .20 

02266500 108 REEDY CREEK NEAR LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT 28 15 41 LONG 081 3? 12) 

ARR., 1971 
29... 7.? 12 .2 41 15 26 94 62 .13 
AU4. 
18... 1.2 lb 38 14 24 12? 57 56.0 .17 

02256600 - 108 CYPRESS LAKE NR ST CLOUD FLA (LAT 28 01 40 LONG 081 19 541 

NOV.. 1970 
13... 

MAY 1971 
03... 
SFP. 
03... 17 24 .2 26 18 8 100 7-4 .14 

02266650 108 LAKE MARION NR HAINES CITY FLA (LAT 28 05 56 LONG Odl 31 5)) 

MAY . 1971 
26... 12 10 .2 51 13 39 80 74 .11 
JULY 
16... 

02?66900 108 LAKE PIERCE NR WAVERLY FLA (LAT ?7 54 37 LONG 041 3? 33) 

MAY 19/1 
28... 

02757000 - 108 CATFISH CR NR LAKE WALES FLA (LAT 27 57 40 LONG 041 29 48) 

MAY 1971 
28... 

02269200 - 108 LAKE WALES AT L WALES FLA (LAT ?7 54 13 LONG 081 34 44) 

MAY 1971 
26... 



 

242 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS+ 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG+ SOLVED ' DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS+ SICAR+ CAP-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE HONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02268400 - 108 L WEOHYAKAPKA AT INDIAN L ESTATES FLA (LAT 27 48 50 LONG 081 23 16) 

DEC., 1970 
17... 20.5 97 

MAY , 1971 
24... 27.0 10? 6.7 3.2 160 7.3 1.0 22 0 6.3 

JULY 
16... 31.0 100 --

02268600 - 108 LAKE ROSALIE NM L WALES FLA (LAT 27 57 20 LONG 081 ?4 40) 

DEC.. 1970 
17... 23.0 101 

MAY . 1971 
24... 25.0 110 4.9 2.9 140 8.3 .9 1? n 5.9 

JULY 
16... 30.0 95 

02268800 - 108 LAKE MARION NM KENANSVILLE FLA (LAT 27 52 09 LONG 081 02 36) 

NOV., 1970 
13... 24.5 100 

MAY 1971 
03... 27.0 124 
SEP. 
02... 30.0 117 6.8 2.3 100 9.7 1.4 20 0 6.5 

02264903 - 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT 5-65 NP LAKE WALES (LAT 27 48 14 LONG 081 11 53) 

MAY , 19/1 
11... .0n 27.0 148 220 9.8 3.5 12n 14 1.5 24 0 7.1 

JULY 
16... .00 30.0 12? 

SEP. 
07... 28.0 110 210 6.4 2.6 6n 9.2 1.7 23 6.9 

02268904 - 104 KISSIMMEE RIVER BI- S-65 NP LAKE WALES (LAT 27 48 14 LONG n81 11 53) 

MAY . 1971 
11... .00 25.0 170 130 16 3.5 17n 13 1.4 50 0 7.9 

SEP. 
07... 29.0 14n 380 13 2.5 120 8.6 1.2 40 0 7.? 

02269046 - 108 KISSIMMEE P AT S-65A NM YFFHAW JCT FLA (LAT 77 39 33 LONG 081 08 03.01) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 29.0 153 550 18 2.9 170 8.? .P 57 6.1 

02269047 - 104 KISSIMMEE P GL S-65A NP YFFHAW JCT FLA (LAT 27 39 33 LONG 081 08 03.02) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 29.0 153 540 18 2.9 150 8.0 .8 7n 6.1 

02269150 - 108 KISSIMMEE R AT S658 NR LORIDA FLA (LAT 27 30 07 LONG 081 11 45) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 35 

02269151 - 108 KISSIMMEE R ML S-656 NR L0910A FLA (LAT 27 30 09 LONG 081 11 45) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 360 

02269200 - 10H CPOOKED LAKE NR MARSON PARK FLA (LAT ?7 49 36 LONG n81 33 26) 

MAY . 1971 
26... 27.0 83 



 

243 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

01S— DIS— 
DIS— 01S— NON— SOLVED SOLvF0 DIS— 015— 

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— RONATE UNITY (REST— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HAND— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PFP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(009451 (009401 (00950) (00900) (09902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70307) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02268400 — 104 L wEOHYAKAPKA AT INDIAN L FSTATFS FLA (LAT 27 48 SO LONG 001 23 18) 

DEC.. 1970 
17... 

MAY • 1971 
24... 11 13 .2 10 12 10 66 56 .09 
JULY 
16... 

02268600 — 108 LAKE ROSALIE NR L MALES FLA (LAT 27 57 20 LONG 08) 24 40) 

DEC., 1970 
17... 

MAY , 1971 
24... (4 14 .5 24 14 10 6? 53 .08 

JULY 
16... 

02268000 — 108 LAKE MARION NR KENANSVILLF FLA (LAT 27 52 09 LONG 081 02 36) 

NOV.. 1970 
13... 

MAY 1971 
03... 
SEP. 
02... 6.4 17 o2 27 10 16 HO 54 .11 

02768903 — 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT 5-69 NP LAKE WALES (LAT 27 48 14 LONG 081 11 53) 

MAY . 1971 
11... 13 22 .2 39 20 20 11? 77 .00 .10 2.0 

JULY 
16... 

SFP. 
07o.e 5.3 15 .2 27 8 19 70 44 .10 

02268904 — 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER RL S-65 NP LAKE WALES (LAT 27 48 14 LONG 081 11 53) 

MAY 1911 
11... 12 21 .1 95 14 41 124 930 .00 .17 

51P. 
n7... 6.7 14 .7 43 10 33 114 70 .16 

02269046 — 106 KISSIMMEE R AT 5-65A NP YFFHAw JCT FLA (LAT 27 34 33 LONG 081 08 03.01) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 7.? 14 .1 57 11 47 127 85 .17 

02269047 -. 100 KISSIMMEE R 8L S-65A NP YFFHAW JCT FLA (LAT 27 39 33 LONG 001 08 03.0?) 

AUG., 1971 
30... .4 14 .1 57 0 57 127 83 .17 

02269150 — 108 KISSIMMEE R AT S658 NP LOPIDA FLA (LAT 77 30 07 LONG 08) 11 45) 

013G.. 16(1 
30... 

02269151 — 108 KISSIMMEE P ML 5-66)1 NP LOPIOA FLA (LAT 27 30 09 LONG 081 11 45) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 

02269200 •• 108 CROOKED LAKE NP bARSON PARK FLA (LAT ?7 49 38 LONG 081 33 26) 

MAY 1911 
26... 

9 



 

244 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS 
CIFIC DIS..- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS SOLVED MAG... SOLVED DIS- PC, 
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR-. CAR 

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE RONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02269500 108 REEDY CR NR FROSTPROOF FLA (LAT 27 43 13 LONG 081 28 40) 

MAY , 1971 
24... .98 30.0 740 
24... 30.0 228 

02269600 - 108 LAKE APHUCKLE NEAR AVON PARK FLA (LAT 27 39 50 LONG 081 22 41) 

DEC.. 1970 
29... 17.0 155 

MAY 1971 
24... 29.0 202 14 6.1 560 13 2.9 44 0 6.3 

JULY 
19... 162 

SEP. 
08... 30.0 138 

02269720 - 108 MORGAN HOLE CREEK NR AVON PARK (LAT 27 37 52 LONG 811 74 7 ) 

MAY 1971 
24... .01 28.0 125 

02269790 - 108 LAKE LOTELA NR AVON PK FLA (LAT 27 35 05 LONG 081 28 55) 

MAY , 1971 
74... 29.0 129 

02270500 108 ARRUCKLF CR NR DE SOTO CITY FLA (LAT 27 26 32 LONG 081 17 51) 

DEC.. 1970 
18... 64 19.5 148 

MAY . 1971 
25... 3.4 28.0 119 5.9 3.6 240 9.0 1.0 17 0 5.9 

JULY 
20... 161 31.0 186 

02270550 - 108 LAKE JACKSON AT SEBRING FLA (LAT 27 28 05 LONG 081 27 30) 

MAY . 1971 
24... 29.0 98 

02270650 - Ilk JOSEPHINE LAKE NR DE SOTO CITY FLA (LAT 27 24 00 LONG 081 25 10) 

MAY , 1971 
29v.. 29.0 76 

02270700 - 108 LAKE ANNIE NP L PLACID FLA (LAT ?7 12 35 LONG 081 20 57) 

JULY, 1971 
21... 31.0 38 

02270750 109 LAKE PLACID NH L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 15 44 LONG 081 22 08) 

MAY 1971 
14... 27.0 64 

02270900 - 108 LAKE SIPENA AT L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 17 10 LONG 081 22 00) 

MAY . 1971 
14... 27.0 162 

SEP. 
15... 148 7.7 6.2 30 7.4 3.0 4 0 5.7 

02270950 - 108 LAKE JUNE IN WINTER NP LAKE PLACID FLA (LAT 27 19 19 LONG 081 25 08) 

DEC.. 1970 
30... 18.0 120 

MAY 1971 
25... 29.0 114 4.4 3.3 20 7.8 2.2 8 0 5.8 

JULY 
20... 32.0 110 



 

 

 

 

245 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS.. DIS-

WS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- RONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02269500 - 108 REEDY CR NR FROSTPROOF FLA (LAT 27 43 13 LONG 081 28 40) 

MAY • 1971 
24... 
24... 

02269600 - 108 LAKE ARBUCKLE NEAR AVON PARK FLA (LAT 27 39 50 LONG 081 2? 41) 

DEC.• 1970 
29... 
MAY • 1971 
24... 29 22 .2 61 25 35 132 112 .18 

JULY 
19... 

SEP. 
08... 

02269720 108 MORGAN HOLE CREEK NR AVON PARK (LAT 27 37 52 LONG 811 74 7 ) 

MAY , 1971 
24... 

02269790 10H LAKE LOTELA NP AVON PK FLA (LAT 27 39 05 LONG 081 28 55) 

MAY , 1971 
24... 

02270500 108 ARBUCKLE CR NR DE SOTO CITY FLA (LAT 27 26 32 LONG 081 17 51) 

OECD, 1970 
18... --

MAY , 1971 
25... 22 12 .1 30 16 14 72 54 .68 .10 

JULY 
20... 

02270550 10N LAKE JACKSON AT SEBRING FLA (LAT 27 29 05 LONG 081 27 30) 

MAY • 1971 
24... 

02270650 108 JOSEPHINE LAKE NR DE SOTO CITY FLA (LAT 27 24 00 L01'6 081 29 10) 

MAY . 19/1 
25... 

02270700 - 109 LAKE ANNIE NR L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 12 35 LONG 081 20 57) 

JULY, 1971 
21... 

02270750 108 LAKE PLACID NR L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 15 44 LONG 081 ?2 08) 

MAY • 1971 
14... 

02270900 - 108 LAKE SIRENA AT L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 17 10 LONG 081 22 00) 

MAY • 1971 
14... 

SEP. 
15... 32 16 .0 45 41 3 86 75 .12 

02270950 - 108 LAKE JUNE IN WINTER NR LAKE PLACID FLA (LAT 27 19 19 LONG 081 25 08) 

DEC., 1970 
30... --

MAY • 1971 
25.04, 22 14 .1 25 18 7 76 59 .10 

JULY 
20... 



248 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DOS.. SOLVED 
CON- DIS SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS 1.0. 
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TA5... BICAR CAR 

DIS TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02271200 - 108 LAKE FRANCIS NR L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 20 00 LONG 08] 24 10) 

JULY, 1971 
20... 31.0 106 

02271500 - 108 JOSEPHINE CR MR DE SOTO CITY FLA (LAT 27 22 26 LONG 081 23 37) 

MAY , 1971 
25... 4.7 29.5 171 

02272200 - 10H KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65C NP CORNWELL F (LAT 27 24 05 LONG 081 06 56) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 30.0 230 290 32 3.9 220 10 1.2 91 6.0 

02272201 108 KISSIMMEE R BL S-65C NR CORNWELL FLA (LAT 27 24 05 LONG 081 06 56.01) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 30.5 80 7.1 

02272795 108 KISSIMMEE R AT 5-650 NEAR FT BASINGER (LAT 27 18 41 LONG 081 01 15) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 29.0 166 460 17 3.1 210 In .8 54 6.6 

02272796 - 108 KISSIMMEE R BL S-65D NEAR FT 8ASINGEP (LAT 27 18 41 LONG 081 01 15) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 28.5 163 350 17 3.0 190 9.3 1.1 sn 6.1 

02273000 - 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65E NEAR OKEECHOBEE (LAT 27 13 34 LONG 080 57 44) 

OCT., 1970 
30... 118 25.0 300 

JAN.. 1971 
27... 1000 18.5 210 100 26 3.2 210 10 1.3 70 0 7.5 

MAY 
13... .00 26.0 259 150 24 4.8 52n 17 2.0 61 n 7.1 

AUG. 
30... 28.5 168 440 18 3.1 500 11 1.7 50 0 6.6 

02273001 - 10B KISSIMMEE R AL S-65E NEAR OKEECHOBEE, (LAT 27 13 34 LONG 080 57 44) 

MAY 1971 
13... .00 28.0 338 20 33 6.7 780 23 2.1 76 0 7.9 

02273200 .. 108 CANAL 414 AT 5..68 NR LK PLACID FLA (LAT 27 19 55 LONG 081 15 05) 

DEC.. 1970 
30... 125 18.5 123 

MAY s 1971 
25... 100 29.0 148 6.4 4.3 360 12 P.0 9 n 5.8 

JULY 
20... .00 31.0 140 

02273201 - 108 CANAL 4IA AL 5-68 NP LK PLACID, FLA. (LAT 27 19 55 LONG 081 15 05) 

JULY, 1971 
.00 32.0 370 

02273300 - 10H CANAL 410 AT S-84 NEAR OKEECHOBEE. FLA (LAT 27 12 55 LONG 080 58 55) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... .00 29.0 418
01... .00 29.5 261 
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015— 015— 
DIS— DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA... SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- NONATE UNITY (RESIN.. (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI.. (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CACO3 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) ((10902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02271200 - 109 LAKE FRANCIS NR L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 70 00 LONG 091 24 10) 

JULY, 1971 
20... 

02271500 108 JOSEPHINE CR NR DE SOTO CITY FLA (LAT 27 22 26 LONG 081 23 37) 

MAY • 1971 
25... 

02272200 - 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65C NR CORNWELL F (LAT 27 74 05 LONG 091 06 56) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 10 18 .1 96 22 75 174 177 .24 

02272201 108 KISSIMMEE R BL S-65C NR CORNWELL.FLA (LAT 27 24 05 LONG 081 06 56.01) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 66 

02272795 108 KISSIMMEE R AT S-650 NEAR FT BASINGER (LAT 27 18 41 LONG 081 01 15) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 9.0 16 .1 56 12 44 126 89 .17 

02272796 - 10)) KISSIMMEE P HL S-650 NEAR FT HASINGER (LAT 27 18 Al LONG 091 01 15) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 6.8 17 .6 55 14 41 128 86 .17 

02273000 - 109 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65E NFAR OKEECHORFE (LAT 27 13 34 LONG 080 57 44) 

OCT.. 1970 
30... 

JAN., 1971 
27... 15 17 .3 78 21 57 139 110 373 .19 

MAY 
13... 24 21 .1 80 30 50 178 125 .nn .24 

AUG. 
30... 14 18 .2 59 18 41 132 98 .19 

02273001 108 KISSIMMFE R BL S-65F NEAR OKEECHOBEE, (LAT 27 13 34 LONG 090 57 44) 

MAY 1971 
13... 40 39 .1 110 49 62 232 194 .00 .32 

02273200 10H CANAL 41A AT S-68 NR LK PLACID FLA (LAT 27 19 SS LONG 081 15 05) 

DEC.. 1970 
30... 

MAY , 1971 
25... 29 19 .1 34 27 70 107 79 29.9 .15 

JULY 
20... 

07273201 - 108 CANAL 41A RL S-68 NP LK PLACID. FLA. (LAT 27 19 95 LONG 081 15 05) 

JULY. 1971 
20... 

02273300 109 CANAL 414 AT 584 NEAR OKEECHOBEE. FLA (LAT 27 12 55 LONG 080 58 55) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 
01... 



248 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS 
CIFIC 015- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG.' SOLVED DIS- PO 
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS'' BICAR- CAR 

DIS TEMPER... ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (4p/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02273436 - 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT LAKE OKEECHOBEE FLA (LAT 27 08 53 LONG 080 5? 21) 

JAN., 1971 
12... 22.0 464 50 8.8 30 2.4 128 n 8.1 

APR. 
27... 28.0 380 36 7.7 27 2.4 96 0 8.0 

AUG. 
19... 30.0 235 23 4.7 15 1.5 57 0 7.0 

02274000 108 TAYLOR CREEK NR BASINGER, FLA. (LAT 27 ?3 39 LONG 080 53 44) 

MAY 1971 
05... .00 21.5 525 

AUG. 
02... 27.5 98 

SEP. 
07". 135 25.0 83 170 6.6 1.6 130 6.5 2.7 17 6.3 

02274330 - 108 TAYLOR CREEK AT S-1 NR OKEECHOBEE FLA (LAT 27 17 9n LONG 080 49 45) 

MAY 1971 
13... 23.0 493 

02274495 108 WILLIAMSON DITCH AT 5-7 NR OKEECHOREE (LAT 27 17 45 LONG 080 49 05) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 28.0 4300 

02274500 - 108 TAYLOR CREEK AB OKEECHOREE, FLA. (LAT 27 17 03 LONG 080 49 20) 

OCT., 1970 
23... 34 25.5 510 380 40 9.0 1700 48 3.5 98 n 8.1 

JAN., 1971 
08... 12 21.5 2800 

MAY 
11.. e . 2.0 27.5 3200 70 130 64 18000 430 11 165 0 7.7 

JUNE 
24... 671 88 110 8.0 1.2 7.3 .8 22 6.6 

SFP. 
07... 549 26.5 ?20 490 15 3.4 410 19 3.7 39 6.9 

02275500 - 108 TAYLOR CREEK NEAR OKEECHOHEE FLA (LAT 27 12 35 LONG 080 47 56) 

tJAN., 1971 
12... 24.0 1080 72 20 110 7.0 173 0 8.0 

APR. 
27... 26.0 670 56 15 53 3.8 176 0 9.0 

AUG. 
19... 28.0 270 23 4.6 21 3.6 52 0 7.7 

02276402 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 2 FLA (LAT 26 49 30 LONG 080 47 05) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 27.0 450 40 12 780 33 2.6 140 0 8.1 

JAN., 1971 
12... 22.0 497 47 12 36 2.7 156 0 8.1 

APR. 
27... 27.5 550 52 13 38 2.9 166 0 8.2 

AUG. 
19... 28.0 580 50 14 45 3.1 176 0 8.3 
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DIS- DIS-

DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-
DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 

SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 

(SO4) (CL) (F) (CArMG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 
DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 

(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02273435 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT LAKE OKEECHOBEE FLA (LAT 27 08 53 LONG 080 52 21) 

JAN.. 1971 
12" • 49 52 .2 160 56 105 313 260 .43 .0 

APP. 
27... 38 44 .3 120 43 79 247 205 .34 

AUG. 
19... 26 26 .2 77 31 47 227 13? .31 .0 

02274000 - 108 TAYLOR CREEK NR BASINGER, FLA. (LAT 27 23 39 LONG 080 53 44) 

MAY 1971 
05... 

AUG. 
02... 

SEP. 
07... .6 13 .3 23 10 13 86 45 31.3 .12 

02274330 - 100 TAYLOR CREEK AT S-1 NR OKEECHOBEE FLA (LAT 27 17 5n LONG 080 49 45) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 

02274495 - 108 WILLIAMSON DITCH AT S-7 NP OKEECHOBEE (LAT 27 17 45 LONG 080 49 05) 

MAY 9 1911 
13... 

02274500 - 108 TAYLOR CREEK AB OKEECHOBEE. FLA. (LAT 27 17 03 LONG 080 49 20) 

OCT., 1970 
23... 36 90 .3 140 59 80 289 ?6.7 .39 

JAN.. 1971 
08... 

MAY 
11. • • 250 800 .5 610 470 135 1790 9.67 2.43 

JUNE 
24... 4.8 12 25 7 18 46 87.0 .07 

SFP. 
07... 9.0 38 .3 52 20 32 176 117 761 .24 

02275500 108 TAYLOR CREEK NEAR OKEECHOBEE FLA (LAT 27 12 35 LONG 080 47 56) 

JAN.. 1971 
12... 80 200 .2 260 120 142 696 580 .95 .0 

APR. 
27... 55 84 200 57 144 421 359 .57 

AUG. 
19... 20 40 .3 77 34 43 162 146 .22 .0 

02276402 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 2 FLA (LAT 26 49 30 LONG 080 47 05) 

OCT., .1970 
14... 38 49 .4 151 36 115 282 254 .38 .0 

JAN.. 1971 
12... 40 54 .3 170 39 128 31300000 280 -- 42600 

APR. 
27... 47 58 .4 180 47 136 363 305 .49 

AUG. 
19... 50 66 .4 180 39 144 377 317 .51 .0 
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SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR-

DIS TEMPER.. ANCE TIUM SODIUMIRON (A SIOM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) c(g7 s(g7 (SR) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02276405 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 5 FLA (LAT 26 55 47 LONG 080 58 40) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 29.0 420 41 9.6 700 30 2.4 132 0 7.9 

JAN., 1971 
12... 23.0 497 48 13 35 2.6 148 8 8.4 

APR. 
27... 29.5 560 54 14 40 3.0 168 6 8.4 

AUG. 
19... 28.5 610 42 17 52 4.5 146 0 8.3 

02276408 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 8 FLA (LAT 27 05 05 LONG 080 47 10) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 26.0 450 46 11 720 31 2.4 148 0 8.0 

JAN., 1971 
12... 21.0 486 49 11 35 2.6 144 A 8.4 

APR. 
27... 26.0 570 54 15 40 3.0 168 4 8.4 

AUG. 
19... 28.0 630 4B 17 50 3.2 176 0 8.3 

02276409 - 106 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 9 FLA (LAT 27 09 30 LONG 080 47 10) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 26.0 440 43 11 720 31 2.5 142 n 8.0 

JAN.. 1971 
12... 21.0 486 50 11 35 2.6 144 A 8.4 

APR. 
27... 25.0 570 54 14 41 3.1 168 4 8.3 

AUG. 
19... 28.0 450 38 11 36 2.9 114 0 8.0 

02276412 .. 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 12 FLA (LAT 26 59 05 LONG 080 37 10) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 26.0 495 45 12 820 37 2.7 154 0 8.1 

JAN., 1971 
12... 22.0 508 48 12 37 2.8 160 0 8.2 

APR. 
27... 26.5 550 54 13 39 2.9 166 n 8.2 

AUG. 
19... 30.0 5 52 9.0 38 3.0 162 0 7.5 

02276415 .. 10B LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 15 FLA (LAT 26 55 3n LONG 080 47 55) 

OCT., 1970 
26.5 450 44 9.6 690 33 2.5 142 0 8.0 

JAN., 1971 
12.6. 22.0 497 48 12 36 2.8 148 4 8.3 

APR. 
27... 27.5 550 53 12 38 2.9 168 0 8.2 

AUG. 
19... 28.0 580 52 14 44 3.0 166 A 8.4 

02276416 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT PAHOKEF FLA (LAT 26 49 30 LONG 080 40 05) 

MAY 1971 
13... 29.0 575 60 57 14 1100 41 2.9 176 0 7.9 

SEP. 
13... 29.0 550 20 45 14 1100 40 3.9 160 0 7.1 

02276708 108 RIM DITCH AT S49 Nk WHITE CITY FLA (LAT 27 20 16 LONG 080 30 49) 

SEP., 1971 
21... 373 32 7.0 loon 33 2.6 42 0 8.0 
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DIS. DIS.. 
DIS DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS.. DIS 

DIS. SOLVED SOLVED CAR.. ALKA.. SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHL(1. FLUO- HARD- BONATE LINITY (RESI.. (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CACO3 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) IMG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/1) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70301) (32240). (00003) 

02276405 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 5 FLA (LAT 26 55 47 LONG 080 58 40) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 35 44 .3 143 35 108 271 236 .37 .0 

JAN., 1971 
12... 41 54 .2 170 39 135 310 283 .47 
APR. 
27... 50 60 .4 190 55 148 362 322 .49 
AUG. 
19.o. 66 77 .5 175 56 120 426 339 .58 .0 

022.76408 10H LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 8 FLA (LAT 27 ns 05 LONG 080 47 10) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 37 47 .3 161 40 121 274 260 .37 .n 

JAN., 1971 
12... 41 52 .3 170 36 131 322 280 .44 .0 
APR. 
27... 51 60 .4 2a0 52 144 337 321 .46 
AUG. 
19... 55 74 .4 190 46 144 365 339 .50 .0 

02276409 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 9 FLA (LAT 27 09 30 LONG 080 47 10) 

OCT.. 1970 
14... 37 46 .3 154 37 116 283 249 .38 .0 

JAN., 1971 
1?... 41 52 .3 170 39 131 314 280 .43 .0 

APR. 
27... 49 62 .5 190 48 144 357 319 .49 
AUG. 
19... 44 57 .3 140 47 94 305 250 .41 .0 

02276412 109 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 12 FLA (LAT 26 59 05 LONG 080 37 10) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 43 52 .4 163 37 126 311 290 .4? .0 

JAN.. 1971 
12... 44 58 .3 170 39 131 326 290 .44 
APR. 
27... 48 63 .4 190 52 136 333 3n9 .45 
AUG. 
19... 34 58 .4 170 34 133 338 282 .46 .0 

02276415 109 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 15 FLA (LAT 26 55 30 LONG 080 47 55) 

OCT.. 1970 
14... 38 48 .3 151 34 116 284 254 .39 .0 

JAN.. 1971 
12... 43 54 .2 170 42 128 319 290 .43 .0 
APR. 
27... 47 58 .4 180 44 138 345 307 .47 
AUG. 
19... 50 64 .4 190 26 149 381 318 .92 .0 

02276416 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT PAHOKEE FLA (LAT 26 49 30 LONG 080 40 05) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 50 63 .4 200 57 144 359 375 .49 

SEP. 
13... 45 62 .3 170 40 131 342 296 .47 

02276708 - 10H RIM DITCH AT 549 NH WHITE CITY FLA (LAT 27 20 16 LONG 080 10 49) 

SEP., 1971 
21... 27 64 .3 110 43 67 26? 214 .36 



 

 

 

252 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS-. PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM T1UM SODIUM SLUM RONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02277000 - 108 ST LUCIE CA AT LOCK NEAR STUART FLA (LAT 27 06 39 LONG 080 17 06) 

MAY . 1971 
13... 20 

SEP. 
13... 29.0 390 170 45 5.0 330 24 4.0 144 7.7 

02277600 - 106 LOXAHATCHEE RIVER NP JUPITER FLA (LAT 26 56 20 LONG 080 10 30) 

SEP., 1971 
15... 545 110 180 14 1.7 120 4.7 7 38 0 6.1 

02277900 - 108 CANAL M NEAR MANGONIA PARK FLA (LAT 26 45 00 LONG 080 06 33) 

APR., 1971 
19... 31.0 780 

02778000 - 10B W PALM RCH CA AT HGS-5 AT CANAL POINT (LAT 26 51 CO LONG 080 37 55) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 402 28.0 580 PO 54 14 1100 39 2.9 174 0 7.9 

JUNE 
01... 2001 26.0 560 
SEP. 
13... 27.0 1100 100 68 27 1600 140 7.0 318 0 7.7 

02278450 - 108 WEST PALM NCH CA AR S-5A NR LOXAHATCHF (LAT 26 41 OS LONG 080 22 15) 

OCT., 1970 
23... 25 

DEC. 
17... 21.0 593 

MAP., 1971 
23... 20.5 550 52 14 1200 41 3.0 168 0 7.9 
APP. 
19... 27.0 540 

02278550 - 108 LEVEE 8 CA AT W PALM BCH CA NR LOXA, F (LAT 26 41 05 LONG 080 21 35) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 22.0 563 

APR. 
19... 25.5 548 

02278600 - 108 W PALM BCH CA BL SSAE NR LOXAHATCHEF F (LAT 26 41 05 LONG 080 21 50) 

APR., 1971 
19... 26.0 550 

02279000 - 108 WEST PALM BCH CA AT WEST PALM NCH, FLA (LAT 26 38 40 LONG 080 03 32) 

NOV., 1970 
08... 28.0 506 280 69 5.4 490 29 2.8 196 8.0 
APR.. 1971 
19... .00 32.0 680 

02280500 - 108 HILLSBORO CA HL HGS-4 NP SOUTH HAY. FL (LAT 26 42 00 LONG 080 42 45) 

SEP., 1971 
27... 29.0 1250 100 120 42 3000 96 5.2 514 0 7.9 

02281300 - 108 HILLSBORO CANAL AT S-39 NP DEERFIELD B (LAT 26 21 20 LONG 080 17 58) 

NOV., 1970 
03... 25.5 1190 66 33 2400 130 8.2 300 8.0 
JAN., 1971 
13... 23.0 1030 30 72 23 2000 110 5.6 304 0 7.9 

MAP. 
31... 21.0 980 20 79 26 2200 97 5.7 316 0 7.0 
APR. 
14... 22.5 680 40 57 19 1500 60 4.0 204 0 7.8 

MAY 
13... 45 28.0 750 40 60 19 1600 69 4.0 218 0 7.6 

JULY 
15... 1100 40 95 16 470 100 3.4 374 0 7.3 
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DIS- DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS 

DI5.• SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BONATE UNITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PFP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (Mr,/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02277000 108 ST LUCIE CA AT LOCK NEAR STUART FLA (LAT 27 06 39 LONG ORO 17 06) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 

SEP. 
13... 18 39 .3 130 16 118 250 216 .34 

02277600 108 LOXAHATCHEE RIVER NR JUPITER FLA (LAT 26 56 70 LONG 080 10 30) 

SEP., 1971 
15... 6.4 7.0 .1 40 9 31 

02277900 108 CANAL M NEAR MANGONIA PARK FLA (LAT 26 45 00 LONG 080 06 33) 

APR., 1971 
19... 

02278000 ••• 108 W PALM HCH CA AT HGS...5 AT CANAL POINT (LAT 26 51 50 LONG 080 37 55) 

MAY . 1971 
13... 49 63 .3 190 51 143 359 316 390 .49 

JUNE 
01... 
SEP. 
13... 88 160 .5 280 22 261 732 671 1.00 

02278450 10H WEST PALM BCH CA AB S5A NP LOXAHATCHE (LAT 26 41 05 LONG 080 22 15) 

OCT.. 1970 
23... 
UEC. 
17••• 

MAR., 1971 
23... 48 62 .4 190 51 138 369 315 .50 
APR. 
19... 

02278550 - 108 LEVEE 8 CA AT W PALM BCH CA NR LOXA. F (LAT 26 41 05 LONG 080 21 3S) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 

APR. 
19... 

02278600 10R W PALM ITCH CA BL SSAE NP LOXAHATCHEE F (LAT 26 41 05 LONG 080 ?1 50) 

APR., 1971 
19... 

02279000 - 10H WEST PALM BCH CA AT WEST PALM BCH, FLA (LAT 26 38 40 LONG 080 03 32) 

NOV., 1970 
08... 30 46 .4 195 34 161 311 290 .42 
APR., 1971 
19... 

022E40500 - Ins HILLSBORO CA BL HGS-4 NR SOUTH BAY. FL (LAT 26 42 00 LONG 080 42 45) 

SEP.. 1971 
27... 95 140 .8 470 50 422 830 774 1.13 

02281300 - 108 HILLSBORO CANAL AT S-39 NR DEERFIELD 8 (LAT 26 21 20 LONG 080 17 58) 

NOV.. 1970 
03... 86 200 .9 303 57 246 793 700 1.08 
JAN., 1971 
13... 39 160 .8 280 28 249 654 630 .89 1.9 

MAR. 
31... 57 150 .8 310 48 259 637 586 .87 
APP. 
14." 54 94 .6 220 83 171 430 397 .58 

MAY 
13... 50 96 .6 230 51 179 472 419 57.3 .64 

JULY 
15... 31 160 .6 300 38 266 632 576 .86 



254 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DB-
CIFIC Dis- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED 015- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SLUM TIUm SODIUM sfum BONATE RONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02281301 - 1013 HILLSBORO CANAL BL 539 NR DEERFLD BCH (LAT 26 21 20 LONG 080 17 50) 

SEP.. 1971 
22... 28.0 980 m0 90 13 1900 3.8 336 0 8.2 

02281419 108 EQUALIZING CANAL 1 NEAR GRNACRES CITY (LAT 26 37 01 LONG 080 12 16) 

APP., 1971 
19... 22.5 700 

02281425 - 108 EQUALIZING CA 1 NP DELRAY BCH FLA (LAT 26 27 12 LONG 080 12 15) 

APR.. 1971 
19... 24.0 115 

02281500 - 108 HILLSBORO CANAL NEAP DEERFIELD BEACH F (LAT 26 19 39 LONG 080 07 52) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 22.0 665 150 78 8.4 1000 52 3.6 248 0 7.8 

APP. 
14... 24.0 620 100 85 8.4 1100 39 2.7 260 0 7.8 

MAY 
04... .00 27.0 5080 

JULY 
15... 30.0 83? 100 98 10 1400 65 4.8 284 8 8.4 

SEP. 
22... 29.0 760 140 100 8.2 1300 49 3.9 304 0 6.9 

02281513 - 108 EQUALIZING CANAL 3 NR GREENACRES CITY (LAT 26 37 07 LONG 080 07 49) 

APR.,' 1971 
20... 27.0 510 

02281532 IOR EQUALIZING CANAL 3 NEAP DELRAY BEACH F (LAT 76 27 77 LONG 080 07 52) 

APR.. 1971 
20." .00 20.0 640 

02281544 - 108 EQUALIZING CANAL 3 NEAR BOCA RATON FLA (LAT 26 22 04 LONG 000 07 46) 

MAY 1971 
03... .00 24.0 520 

02281569 - 108 LAKE CLARK NR LAKE WORTH FLA (LAT 26 37 55 LONG 080 04 32) 

APR., 1971 
20... 31.0 650 

02281582 - 108 LAKE OSBORNE NEAR LANTANA FLA (LAT 26 35 14 LONG 080 04 4?) 

APR.. 1971 
20... 30.0 660 

02281600 - 108 LAKE IDA NEAR DELRAY REACH FLA (LAT 26 28 32 LONG 080 05 11) 

APR., 1971 
20... 32.5 710 

02281625 - 10H EL RIO CA AT HUCA RATON FLA (LAT 26 22 00 LONG 080 05 44) 

9MAY 1971 
03... .00 25.5 530 

02281700 - 108 CYPRESS CREEK CA AT 5-38 NR POMP RCH F (LAT 26 13 45 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 21.0 850 30 58 23 1700 90 5.2 270 0 A.0 

APR. 
17... 22.0 570 50 46 17 1100 47 342 160 0 7.8 



 

 

 

255 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS— 
DIS— OIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DI0— 01S— 

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— HONATE LINITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PFP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/11 DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (327.40) (00003) 

02281301 108 HILLSBORO CANAL BL S39 NR DEERFLD BCH (LAT 26 21 20 LONG 080 17 50) 

SEP., 1971 
22... 27 160 .5 280 5 276 596 573 .81 

02281419 — 108 EDUALIZING CANAL 1 NEAR GPNACRES CITY (LAT 26 37 01 LONG n80 1? 16) 

APR.. 1971 
19... 

02281425 — 108 EQUALIZING CA 1 NP DELRAY RCM FLA (LAT 26 27 12 LONG win 12 15) 

ARR., 1971 
19... 

02281500 — 108 HILLSHORU CANAL NEAR DEERFIELD BEACH F (LAT 26 19 39 LONG 080 07 52) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 28 76 .5 230 27 203 412 380 .56 ).4 

APR. 
14•• • 24 62 .3 250 34 213 39? 356 .53 

MAY 
04... 
JULY 
15". 38 100 .4 290 41 246 534 476 .71 

SEP. 
22... 32 114 .4 2M5 36 249 454 438 .62 

0.2281513 — 108 EDuALI2ING CANAL 3 NM GREFNACRES CITY (LAT 26 37 07 LONG 080 07 49) 

APR., 1971 
20... 

02281532 — 108 EQUALIZING CANAL 3 NEAR DELRAY BEACH F (LAT ?6 77 27 LONG 080 07 5?) 

APR., 1971 
20... 

02281544 — 108 EQUALIZING CANAL 3 NEAR ROCA RATON FLA (LAT 26 22 04 LONG 080 07 46) 

NAY , 1971 
03— • 

02281569 108 LAKE CLARK NR LAKE 800TH FLA (LAT 26 37 55 LONG ONO 04 3?) 

APR., 1971 

02281582 — 108 LAKE OSHOPNE NEAR LANTANA FLA (LAT 26 35 14 LONG ORG 04 42) 

APR., 1971 
20... 

02281600 — 10H LAKE IDA NEAR DELRAY REACH FLA (LAT 26 28 3? LONG 080 05 11) 

APP., 1971 
20... 

02281625 — 108 FL PIO CA AT ROCA RATON FLA (LAT 26 22 on LONG 080 05 44) 

MAY 1971 
03... 

02281700 — 108 CYPRESS CREEK CA AT S-38 NP POMP 8.CH F (167 26 13 45 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 30 130 .8 240 20 221 543 480 .74 1.4 
APP. 
17... 51 72 .4 190 54 131 364 318 .50 



 

 

256 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- nIs-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAO- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- VICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM Slum TIum SODIUM SIum BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATupE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (mCO3) (C51) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L.1 (MG/L1 (mG/L) (mG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) 009151 (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02282000 - 10B POMPANO CANAL AT POMPANO RCH FLA (LAT 26 13 51 LONG 080 07 28) 

JULY, 1971 
15... 30.0 524 30 72 4.6 130n 3n 1.8 214 n 8.1 

SEP. 
22... 28.5 610 60 89 5.2 900 33 2.7 274 0 6.7 

02282100 - 108 CYPRESS CR CA AT 5-37A NR POMPANO BEACH F (LAT 26 12 20 LONG 080 07 57) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 740 30 76 13 1400 64 4.0 268 0 8.0 

APR. 
08... 20.0 840 40 86 16 1500 7] 4.6 296 0 8.0 

MAY 
05... .00 26.0 760 

JULY 
15... 30.0 666 30 88 6.4 1200 41 3.2 232 1? 8.5 

02282700 - 108 MIDDLE R CA AT 5-36 NR FT LAUDERDALE F (LAT 26 10 22 LONG 080 10 47) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 22.0 620 30 92 4.4 940 38 3.4 242 n 7.8 

MAY 
04... .00 26.5 650 

02282743 - 108 NF MID q CA ExT (PPosPvCT PO) AT FT LAUD (LAT 26 11 20 LONG 0 8 0 10 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 25.0 345 10 57 2.5 77n it 2.0 IS? 0 8.0 

02283200 - 10R PLANTATION RD CA AT S-33 NR FT LAUD FL (LAT 26 08 n5 LONG 080 11 42) 

OCT.. 1970 
29... 26.0 490 200 64 2.5 560 28 4.0 167 0 7.6 

APR., 1971 
15... 25.0 750 80 44 7.6 500 73 8.8 193 0 7.4 

MAY 
13... .00 27.5 680 90 40 5.0 450 71 13 54 0 6.0 

JULY 
01... 650 130 50 4.0 360 59 7.7 126 0 6.7 

SEP. 
09... 27.0 460 50 58 2.5 60 30 4.0 164 o 7.5 

02283498 - 108 N NEW R CA AT 5-2 AND HGS-4 NR S RAY. (LAT 26 42 nO LONG 080 4? 55) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 1040 27.0 575 30 52 14 1000 41 3.0 165 0 7.7 

02283500 - 108 NORTH NEW R CA bL HGS-4 NR SOUTH HAY F (LAT 26 41 5n LONG 080 42 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 590 26.0 670 

02264520 - 108 DIVERSION CANAL AT S143 NR ANDYTOWN FL (LAT 26 09 no LONG n80 26 30) 

NOV.. 1970 
11... .on 25.0 756 57 20 1600 76 3.6 254 8.1 

JAN., 1971 
05... .00 17.5 880 

MAY 
10... .00 26.5 580 

JUNE 
24... .nn 27.0 880 



257 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVEr) 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM (OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 190 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (mG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70307) (70303) (3224n) (00003) 

02282000 - 108 POMPANO CANAL AT POMPANO RCH FLA (LAT 26 13 51 LONG MO 07 28) 

JULY, 1971 
15... 25 48 .3 200 25 176 316 293 .43 

SEP. 
22... 28 51 .3 245 20 225 306 154 .52 

02282100 - 108 CYPRESS CR CA AT S-37A NR POMPANO REACH F (LAT 26 1? 20 LONG ORO 07 57) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 32 92 .5 240 25 220 457 420 1.3 

APR. 
08... 35 110 .6 280 38 243 482 474 .66 

MAY 
05... 

JULY 
15• • • 39 b4 .5 250 38 210 411 175 .56 

02202700 - 108 MIDDLE H CA AT 5-36 NR FT LAUDERDALE F (LAT 26 In 2? LONG ORO 10 471 

JAN., 1971 
14• • • 25 58 .4 290 50 198 407 370 .55 1.1 

RAY 
04... 

02282743 - 108 NF MID P CA EXT (PROSPECT RD) AT FT LAUD ((AT 26 11 20 LONG 080 10 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14• • . 27 18 .3 150 29 125 219 200 .30 .2 

02283200 - 108 PLANTATION RD CA AT 5-33 NP FT LAUD FL (LAT 26 OR 05 LONG 08n 11 4?) 

uCT., 1970 
29... 22 41 .3 170 34 137 343 265 .47 

APR., 1971 
15... 46 100 .7 140 0 158 416 401 .57 

MAY 
13... 29 120 2.4 120 77 44 406 150 .00 .55 

JULY 
01... 38 89 1.3 140 39 103 459 349 .62 

SEP. 
09... 20 42 .2 160 21 135 206 254 .19 

02283498 - 108 N NEW P CA AT 5-2 AND HGS-4 NR S RAY, (LAT 26 42 00 LONG 080 42 55) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 50 65 .3 190 53 135 359 317 1010 .49 

02283500 - 108 NORTH NEW P CA BL HGS-4 NR SOUTH RAY F (LAT 26 41 50 LONG 080 4? 501 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 

02204520 - 10H DIVERSION CANAL AT S143 NR ANDYTOWN FL (LAT 26 09 00 LONG nsn 26 30) 

NOV., 1970 
11... 23 107 .7 ?27 19 208 479 474 .00 .65 

JAN., 1971 
05... 

MAY 
10• • • 

JUNE 
24• • • 



258 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS.. 
CIFIC DIS.. SOLVED DIS.. SOLVED 
CON- DIS SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS.. PO.. 
DUCT.. SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TA5... BICAR CAR.. 

DIS TEMPER.. ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) 00 (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02284642 10B EVERGLADES STA 2-17 NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 16 50 LONG 080 25 10) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 28.0 880 10 56 24 2000 98 5.8 268 0 8,0 
FEB., 1971 
11... 9.0 1190 10 80 30 2200 120 7.0 376 4 8.3 

02284699 109 N NEW R CA AB 534 NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 08 59 LONG 080 26 33) 

MAY • 1971 
13... 220 28.0 555 40 39 15 1000 50 3.2 132 0 7.5 

SEP. 
13... 27.0 750 60 60 20 1400 68 3.7 268 7.6. 

02284700 10B N NEW P CA AT S34 NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 08 43 LONG 000 26 25) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 24.0 880 340 84 20 1500 78 2.8 344 A 8.4 

APR. 
04... 20.0 600 40 55 17 1200 46 3.2 196 0 7.7 
JULY 
13... 850 50 BO 20 1300 66 2.1 348 0 7.2 

02284800 109 N NEW P CA AH HOL LAT NP FT LAUD FLA (LAT 26 06 40 LONG 080 17 501 

JAN., 1971 
13... 24.0 740 300 78 12 1100 62 1.6 29? 0 8.1 

APR. 
23.0 650 110 61 16 1200 54 2.6 220 8.0 

JULY 
13... 680 70 88 8.9 1100 44 1.3 292 0 7.1 

02285000 108 N NEW P CA NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 05 39 LONG 080 13 48) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 26.0 720 130 77 12 1000 62 1.8 284 n 8.1 
APR. 
09... 23.0 640 40 56 17 1200 54 3.3 196 0 8.1 

MAY 
04... .00 26.0 650 --

JULY 
13... 66n 50 86 8.5 lino 41 1.3 286 0 7.4 

02285399 108 S N R CA,CON AREA 3 AT NP DAVIE FL (LAT 26 03 40 LONG 080 ?6 30) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 24.0 740 240 84 14 1100 58 1.8 336 R.0 

02285400 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S9 NM DAVIE (LAT 26 03 40 LONG 080 26 30) 

DEC.. 1970 
04... .00 25.0 724 
MAR., 1971 
25... .00 23.0 730 
APP. 
9... 23.0 700 80 74 15 1200 54 2.1 314 8.1 

MAY 
10... .00 26.0 740 

JUNE 
26.5 720 

JULY 
13... 750 290 86 14 1000 5? 1.3 320 7.5 

SEP. 
21... 27.0 680 260 89 11 890 43 1.5 310 7.1 



 

259 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DI- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVFO 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- RONATE UNITY (REST- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TO"S (TONS AND 
(S041 (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CACO3 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 )MG/L) (M6/1/ DAY) AC-FT) (MG/U (ET) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70102) (70303) (322401 (00001) 

02284642 - 108 EVERGLADES STA 2-17 NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT P6 16 50 LONG 040 ?C 10) 

OCT.. 1970 
41 134 .9 241 21 220 587 512 .40 

FEB.. 1971 
11... 38 190 1.0 310 11 315 694 670 .94 

02284699 - 108 N NEW 0 CA A8 S34 NI,FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 08 09 LONG 040 76 31) 

MAY 1971 
13... 53 77 .5 160 52 104 353 310 210 .4P 

SEP. 
13... 26 99 .5 230 14 220 468 424 .64 

02284700 - 108 N NEW 12 CA AT 534 NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 03 4:3 LONG 040 26 251 

JAN., 1971 
14... .8 110 .6 290 12 295 541 490 .74 1.3 

APR. 
04... 46 74 .4 210 47 161 380 347 .52 
JULY 
13... 1.2 100 .4 230 0 245 483 459 .66 

02284800 - 108 N NEW R CA AR HOL LAT NH FT LAUD FLA (LAT 26 06 40 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .8 90 .4 250 6 ?39 440 400 .60 1.? 
APR. 
15... 39 80 .4 220 38 130 400 369 .54 

JULY 
13... 13 66 .4 260 18 239 408 376 .,5 

02235000 - 10R N NEW P CA NP FT LAUOFPDALE FLA (LAT 26 n5 39 LONG 040 13 48) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 48 .5 240 10 233 42g 340 .44 1.? --

APR. 
09... 50 82 .9 21n 49 161 38n 366 --
MAY 
04... 
JULY 
13... 14 66 .4 290 17 235 41? 367 .56 

02285399 108 S N R CA.CON AREA 3 AT S-9 NP DAVIE FL (LAT 26 n3 40 LONG 080 26 30) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .8 82 .5 270 0 276 448 419 .61 1.1 

02285400 - 108 SOUTH NEW PIVEk CANAL AT 4-9 NP DAVIE (LAT 26 03 40 LONG 080 26 30) 

DEC., 1970 
04... 
MAR.. 1971 
25... 
APR. 
9... .0 80 .4 250 0 258 410 391 .56 
MAY 
10... 

JUNE 
24... 

JULY 
13... 6.4 80 .4 270 11 26? 444 409 .60 

SEP. 
21... 7.7 68 .4 268 14 254 418 385 .57 



 

 

 

 

 

260 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

S2E.... DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON-.. DIS- SOLVED NAG- SOLVED DIS- P0-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUm BONATE 80NATF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02285900 - 1011 SO NEW P CA AB 5-13A NR DAVIE FLA (LAT 26 03 51 LONG 080 16 51) 

APR., 1971 
07... 23.0 720 40 77 14 1100 57 2.6 316 0 8.2 
JULY 
13... 700 70 86 12 920 46 1.8 308 0 7.4 

SEP. 
21... 31.0 57n 60 81 7.5 740 31 1.6 278 0 7.8 

02286050 - 108SOUTH N P CA AT 5-13A NR DAVIE (LAT 26 03 50 LONG 080 17 201 

JAN., 1971 
14... 23.0 750 160 92 13 1100 54 1.6 140 n 11.1 

02286100 - 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S-13 NEAR DAV (LAT 26 03 57 LONG 080 12 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 22.0 650 180 94 8.2 880 38 1.8 306 n 8.0 
APR. 
07... 22.0 650 80 82 11 960 43 2.0 284 n 8.1 
MAY 
04... .00 25.5 650 
JULY 
12... 630 140 89 7.6 770 33 1.6 278 0 7.3 

SFP. 
21... 30.0 590 180 90 6.6 730 29 1.8 280 0 7.2 

02286150 - 108 HOLLYWOOD CANAL AT DANIA FLA (LAT 26 01 13 LONG 080 09 19) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 24.0 40000 120 340 Soo 7800 7600 300 196 0 7.7 
APR. 
15... 23.0 39000 140 340 980 5300 Bonn 330 188 n 7.7 

JULY 
13... 18000 90 220 450 3000 3000 110 ?52 n 7.3 

SEP. 
.22... 30.0 13000 30 160 260 280 2300 MA 258 0 6.9 

02286200 - 108 SNAKE CR CA AT Nw 67 AVE NR HIALEAH FL (LAT 25 57 50 LONG 080 18 40) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 24.0 665 220 82 10 900 48 1.2 296 0 8.2 

APR. 
07... 22.0 660 170 79 11 880 48 1.4 292 0 8.1 
MAY 
03... 86 27.0 570 

JULY 
20... 670 260 82 11 790 44 1.2 292 n 7.2 
SEP. 
22... 230 

02286300 10d SNAKE CPEEK CANAL AT S-29 AT N MIAMI 8 (LAT 25 S5 41 LONG 080 09 22) 

MAR.. 1971 
10... .00 22.0 690 81 9.5 780 5n 1.71 274 0 7.9 

APR. 
3n• • • .no 29.n 1200 

02296320 10B HISCAYNE CA AT RED MO NP OPALOCKA FLA (LAT 25 54 47 LONG 080 17 37) 

MAY . 1971 
03... 28.n 580 

02286340 - 108 BISCAYNE CANAL AT 5-28 MEAN MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 57 24 LONG 080 10 55) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... .00 27.0 572 NO 7.6 32 2.4 230 14 8.6 
DEC. 
n7... .00 22.0 1470 86 24 175 7.7 256 4 8.3 

MAR., 1971 
10... .00 23.o 950 73 15 96 3.9 252 0 8.1 

MAY 
03... .00 29.0 1080 



 

261 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

01S- DIS-
nfs- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIs- DTS-

OIS- SOLVED SOLVE') CAP- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUU- HARD- 00NATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNTN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HAPD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(5(14) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CACO3 180 CI TUENTS) PER PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (m6/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (M4/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (0090n) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (703031 (37240) (00003) 

02285900 - 100 SO NEW 0 CA AH 5-134 NP DAME FLA (LAT 26 03 51 LONG 080 16 51) 

APR.. 1971 
n7... .n 86 .4 750 0 259 440 4n? .61 

JilLY 
13... 6.4 72 .4 27) 13 253 39n 187 .53 

SEP. 
21.8. 1.7 52 .3 234 o 228 358 371 .49 

07286050 - 10H5o11TH N P CA AT S-13A NH DAVIE (LAT 26 n3 50 LONG 040 17 Pn) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .8 70 .5 280 6 279 441 470 .60 1.1 

07286100 - 100 SOUTH NEw HIVE"? CANAL AT S-13 NEAR DAv (LAT 26 n3 57 LONG 000 1? 321 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 8.0 55 .4 270 18 251 019 37n .7 

APR. 
07... 15 68 .4 251) 17 233 396 357 

MAY 

JULY • 
12... 13 56 .4 250 27 228 412 340 .56 

SEQ. 
21... 15 50 .3 253 23 230 408 141 455 

02286150 108 HOLLYWOOD-CANAL AT DANIA FLA (LAT 76 n1 13 LONG 080 09 19) 

JANo• 1971 
14... 7000 14001) 1.4 2900 2800 161 25000 14.0 .4 

APR. 
15... ?200 14000 1.2 4400 470n 154 25900 35.2 

JULY 
13... 860 5800 .6 2400 7200 207 10600 14.4 

SE- Pe 
22... 500 4200 .4 1473 1261 212 777n 10.5 

02286200 - 108 SNAKE Co CA AT NW 67 AVE NA HIALEAH FL (LAT 25 57 50 LONG 080 IR 401 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 1.6 68 .5 250 4 741 397 370 .54 .9 

APP. 
07• • • .0 76 .4 240 5 739 300 168 .53 

MAY 
03••• 

JULY 
20... 5.2 70 .4 250 11 239 394 366 .54 

SEP. 
22... 

02286300 - 100 SNAKE CHEEK CANAL AT S-?9 AT N MIAMI A (LAT 25 55 41 LONG 080 09 22/ 

MA9., 1971 
10... 13 75 240 18 225 417 37? .57 

APP. 
30, • • 

02786320 - 10H BISCAYNE CA AT RED HD NP OPALOCKA FLA (LAT 25 54 47 LONG 080 17 37) 

MAY • 1971 
03... 

02286340 100 HISCAYNE CANAL AT 5-25 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 52 24 LONG 080 10 55) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... 10 42 .4 230 1 212 357 309 .00 .49 

DEC. 
07eso 51 310 .4 310 100 217 868 789 .00 1.18 

MAR., 1971 
10... 24 160 .5 240 37 207 612 490 .00 .83 

MAY 
03... 



 

 

 

 

262 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- OTS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED OIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- .NE- STRON- SOLVED TAR- HICAR- CAP-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SlUM TIUM SODIUM 5IUm HONATF FtONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (6) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (m6/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02286350 - 100 LITTLE R CA AT PALM AVE AT HIALEAH FLA (LAT 25 52 13 LONG 0141) 19 00) 

MAY , 1971 
03... 29.0 620 

02286380 - 108 LITTLE RIVER CANAL AT S-27 AT MIAMI FL (LAT 25 56 co LONG ORo 25 50) 

OCT.. 1970 
6... 660 26.5 572 76 7.6 3? 1.8 264 n R.? 
DEC. 
7... 21.5 610 75 9.4 38 1.4 284 0 8.1 

02286400 - 108 MIAMI CA AT H65-3 4 S-3 AT LK HARBOR F (LAT 26 41 RS LONG 080 48 25) 

OCT.. 1970 
01... .00 27.5 1060 108 29 2200 02 6.? 3S? n 8.? 
MAY , 1971 
3... 1050 25.5 520 
JUNE 
01... .00 27.5 560 

02287105 - 108 MIAMI CANAL AT S-31 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 56 00 LONG 080 27 30) 

NOV., 1970 
05..... .00 22.0 594 66 13 960 46 2.0 266 14.1 
DEC. 
4... .00 19.5 612 
FEB.. 1971 
04... .00 19.5 654 
MAY 
10... 980 590 

02287395 - 108 MIAMI CANAL E OF L-30 NEAP MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 56 PR LONG 080 26 23) 

OCT., 1970 
22... 574 72 9.4 314 ).4 264 0 8.2 

MAR., 1971 
9... 18.5 663 420 86 10 820 39 1.1 31? 0 7.6 

MAY 
10... 980 26.0 580 --
25... -- 750 86 12 44 1.4 304 0 8.1 

02287500 - 1014 MIAMI CA AT PENNSDCO N9 MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 53 40 LONG 080 22 45) 

MAR.. 1971 
18.5 663 370 86 10 890 40 1.1 31? o 7.8 

MAY 
10... 27.0 602 

9... 

02288200 - 108 MIAMI CANAL AT PALMETTO BYPASS NR HIAL (LAT 25 51 11 LONG 080 19 22) 

MAR., 1971 
9... 19.0 663 310 88 10 820 38 1.0 108 0 7.5 

MAY 
10... 860 27.0 610 

02288500 - 10H MIAMI CA AT 4ATEPPLANT HIALEAH FLA (LAT 25 49 38 LONG 080 17 15) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 632 190 83 4.2 820 38 1.3 29? n 7.14 

SEP. 
550 250 76 6.7 740 26 1.9 272 0 6.417... 26.0 



 

 

 

 

263 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS 
DIS.. DIS NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS DIS 

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BONATE LINITY (REST'. (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02286350 - 10H LITTLE 14 CA AT PALM AVE AT HIALEAH FLA (LAT 25 52 13 LONG 080 19 00) 

MAY , 1971 
03... 

02286380 100 LITTLE RIVER CANAL AT S-27 AT MIAMI FL (LAT 25 '36 no LONG 080 25 50) 

OCT., 1970 
6... 7.2 46 .4 220 5 217 344 309 613 .47 
DEC. 
7... .6 56 .3 230 0 233 370 330 .50 

02286400 - 100 MIAMI CA AT HGS-3 6 S-3 AT LK HARBOR F (LAT 26 41 55 LONG 080 48 25) 

OCT., 1970 
01... 100 122 .8 392 103 289 741 617 .00 1.01 

MAY , 1971 
3... 

JUNE 
01... 

02287105 - 100 MIAMI CANAL AT S-31 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 56 00 LONG 080 27 30) 

NOV., 1970 
05... 2.0 65 .4 219 1 210 371 336 .00 .50 

DEC. 
4... 

FEB., 1971 
04... 

MAY 
10... 

02287395 - 108 MIAMI CANAL F OF L-30 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 56 28 LONG 080 26 23) 

OCT., 1970 
22... .8 56 .4 220 2 217 344 319 .47 

MAR., 1971 
09.e. .4 62 .4 260 1 256 390 361 .53 

MAY 
10... 
25... 12 66 .2 260 15 249 385 381 .52 

02287500 108 MIAMI CA AT PENNSUCO MR MIAMI FLA (LAT 29 53 40 LONG 080 22 45) 

MAR., 1971 
9... .8 62 .7 260 1 256 394 362 .54 

MAY 
10... 

02288200 - 108 MIAMI CANAL AT PALMETTO BYPASS N8 HIAL (LAT 25 51 11 LONG 080 19 22) 

MAR., 1971 
9... 2.0 64 .4 200 9 253 404 363 .55 

MAY 
10... 

02288500 108 MIAMI CA AT WATERPLANTHIALEAH FLA (LAT 25 49 38 LONG 080 17 19) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 2.4 60 .4 250 7 239 362 340 .49 

SEP. 
.4617... 10 40 .2 220 0 223 338 302 



264 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED MS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- HICAR CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) )HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (009151 (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02288600 - 108 MIAMI CANAL AT NW 36TH ST MIAMI, FLA. (LAT 25 48 79 LONG 080 15 44) 

JAN.. 1971 
25... 19.0 550 0 76 6.9 30 1.0 260 0 7.7 

MAR. 
09... 20.0 632 100 80 9.7 740 37 .9 296 0 7.9 
APR. 
29... 29.0 700 40 72 14 1000 58 1.8 261 12 8.6 

SEP. 
27... 27.0 540 190 75 6.8 680 25 1.9 308 0 7.7 

02288780 - 108 TAMIAMI CA AT HR 77 NR CARNFSTOWN FLA (LAT 25 54 00 LONG 081 21 00) 

MAY 1971 
12... 29.0 47600 

02288800 - 108 TAMIAMI CA OILS MONROE TO CARNESTOWN F (LAT 25 53 10 LONG 081 15 30) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .00 30.0 61000 120 550 1600 10000 14000 400 220 0 7.7 

SEP. 
08... 26.5 296 60 48 2.5 120 7.4 .5 17 0 6.9 

02288804 TAMIAMI CANAL AT RR.IDGE 86 NR OCHOPPE. FLA. (LAT 25 5? 30 LONG 081 13 30) 

OCT., 1970 
26... 26.5 302 53 2.2 8.3 .8 166 4 8.3 

JAN., 1971 
13... 22.0 325 60 2.1 7.3 .1 204 0 8.0 

FEB. 
23... 23.5 255 43 2.1 7.1 .1 136 0 8.1 

02288830 - 108 BIG SWP AT EVERGLADES PKY NR SUNNILAND (LAT 76 10 n8 LONG 081 05 15) 

APR., 1971 
22... .00 30.0 224 

02288900 - 108 TAM CA OLS 40 MI REND TO MONROE NR MIA (LAT 25 51 n8 LONG nsn 58 ,io) 

MAY . 1971 
12... .00 31.5 540 50 46 6.n 310 35 18 170 n 7.0 

SEP. 
08... 28.0 295 50 52 1.7 13n 7.5 .4 178 6.9 

02288905 - 108 TAMIAMI CANAL AT Fir,115 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 50 nn LONG 080 83 00) 

MAY 1971 
12... .00 27.0 550 

02288906 - TOM TAMIAMI CANAL AT 48 MI RENO NA MIAMI F (LAT 25 45 50 LONG 080 49 50) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .00 27.0 37? 

02788945 - 108 TAMIAMI CA AT NR 115 NP MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 50 00 LONG 080 53 00) 

MAY 1971 
12... .00 27.0 550 

02288960 108 TAMIAMI CA AT 5R 96 AT MONROE FLA (LAT 25 52 On LONG 081 06 no) 

MAY IP 1971 
12... .00 28.5 338 

07288970 - 108 BIG CYPPESS SWAMP AT TRN APT NP MIAMI (LAT 25 51 81 LONG 895 34 5 ) 

MAY . 1971 
12... .00 28.0 385 



265 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

ors- ors-
Drs- DIS-. NON- SOLVED SOLVED DI5 DIS-

01S- SOLvF0 SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLu0- HARD- BONATE UNITY 04ESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(5041 (CL) (F) (CA,mG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (mG/L) (MG/L1 (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/LI DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (009401 (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02288600 - 108 MIAMI CANAL AT NW 36TH ST MIAMI. FLA. (LAT 25 48 29 LONG 080 15 44) 

JAN.. 1971 
25... .n 47 .3 220 5 213 332 295 .45 

MAP. 
09... .0 57 .4 240 0 243 392 338 .53 
APP. 
29... 21 78 .4 240 4 234 420 393 .57 

SFP. 
27... 8.4 39 .3 220 0 253 346 316 .47 

02288780 10B TAMIAMI CA AT HR 77 NP CARNESTOWN FLA (LAT 25 54 00 LONG 081 21 00) 

MAY • 1911 

02298800 -• 108 TAMIAMI CA OILS MONROE TO CARNESTOWN F (LAT ?5 53 In LONG 081 15 30) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 3000 24000 1.6 8000 7800 180 43700 .00 99.4 

SEP. 
08... .? 11 .2 130 0 139 170 158 .23 

02288804 TAMIAMI CANAL AT BRIDGE 86 NP OCHOPPE, FLA. (LAT 25 52 30 LONG 081 13 30) 

OCT., 1970 
26... .2 12 .1 141 0 143 177 164 .24 

JAN., 1971 
13... .4 12 .1 160 0 167 218 184 .30 

PER. 
23... .0 1? 120 5 11? 180 133 .?4 

02288830 108 BIG SWP AT EVERGLADES PKY NR SUNNILAND (LAT 26 10 08 LONG 081 05 15) 

APR., 1971 
22... 

02288900 - 10H TAM CA OLS 40 MI BEND TO MONROE NR MIA (LAT 25 51 OS LONG 080 58 501 

MAY . 1971 
12... 3.6 54 .2 140 1 139 331 289 n .45 

SEP. 
08... .1 9.6 .1 140 0 146 174 164 .24 

02288905 108 TAMIAMI CANAL AT BR 115 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 50 00 LONG 080 53 00) 

MAY 1971 
12... 

02288906 100 TAMIAMI CANAL AT 40 MI MEND NR MIAMI F (LAT 25 45 50 LONG 080 49 50) 

MAY • 1971 
12... 

02288945 - 108 TAMIAMI CA AT BR 115 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 50 00 LONG 080 53 00) 

MAY • 1971 
12... 

02288960 - 108 TAMIAMI CA AT 89 96 AT MONROE FLA (LAT 25 52 00 LONG 081 06 00) 

MAY • 1971 
12... 

02288970 - 108 BIG CYPRESS SWAMP AT TRN APT NR MIAMI (LAT 25 51 51 LONG 805 34 5 ) 

MAY • 1971 
12... 



266 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS.. DIS.-
CIFIC DIS.. SOLVED DIS.. SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STROM.. SOLVED TAO- RICO?... CAR.. 

DIS.. TEMPER.. ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SHIM BONATF HONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO.. (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) IHCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DFG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02249018 - 108 TAMIAMI CA 86 5-128 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 45 42 LONG 080 46 nS) 

MAY 1971 
12... 29.5 700 70 70 15 1100 61 3.3 268 0 7.7 

SEP. 
08... 27.5 243 80 34 1.9 140 7.4 .9 126 0 6.8 

02289030 108 LEVEE. 3 CA NP CLEWISTON FLA (LAT 26 75 50 LONG 080 56 50) 

MAY 1971 
05... .00 24.0 560 

022A9040 - 109 TAMIAMI CA 0 L67A TO 40 MI BEND NP MIA (LAT 25 45 42 LOW, (MO 43 34) 

MAY 1971 
12... 27.0 680 

02289041 - 108 TAMIAMI CA BELOW S12C NP MIAMI FLA (LAT 20 45 40 LONG ()AO 43 34) 

DEC., 1970 
04... 100 20.5 385 
JAN., 1971 
OR... 200 22.0 364 

MAR. 
03... 27 21.5 570 
MAY 
12... 26.5 730 

02289043 - 108 EVERGLADES STATION 3-28 NEAP PENNSOCO (LAT 25 48 95 LONG 080 43 15) 

FEB.. 1971 
11... 14.0 356 500 53 3.7 210 16 1.2 176 0 A.0 

JUNE 
16... 31.0 253 290 33 2.3 14 2.5 116 0 6.0 

02289060 - 108 TAMIAMI CA 0 AT BRIDGE 45 NP MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 45 40 LONG 080 17 401 

MAY . 1971 
12... .00 29.0 458 

02289500 - 108 TAMIAMI CA NP CORAL GAHLFS FLA (LAT 25 45 43 LONG 080 19 42) 

OCT.. 1970 
23.•• 467 70 4.5 23 .9 220 4 

MAY 1971 
3... 35 24.0 465 --
25... 500 64 6.5 28 232 0 9.3 

02290500 - 108 TAMIAMI CANAL AT RED RD MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 46 49 LONG ()An 17 20) 

MAY , 1971 
4... 169 25.0 9700 190 140 200 1900 1600 60 254 0 7.0 
AUG. 
12..6 29.0 2000 80 84 17 800 300 10 243 0 8.? 

07290510 - 108 MIAMI CA 4T NW 27TH AVF MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 47 32 LONG 080 14 24) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... 21.0 19400 110 210 440 2900 3600 130 238 O 7.7 

02290600 - 108 SNAPPER CR CA NR CORAL GAHLES, FLA. (LAT ?5 45 40 LONG 040 23 05) 

MAY 1971 
03... 25.5 430 

02290610 - 108 SNAPPER CR CA AT MILLER DR NR S MIAMI (lAT 25 42 56 LONG Ogn P2 59) 

MAY t 1971 
03.•• b0 26.0 451 



 

267 

2.0 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS— 
DIS— DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— DIS— 

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— BONATE LINITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD.. AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (046/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02289018 •• lOR TAMIAMI CA Ah S-128 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 45 42 LONG 080 46 05) 

MAY , 1971 
12.. • 20 80 .4 240 16 220 420 376 .57 

SEP. 
08... .0 13 100 0 103 140 13n .19 

02289030 — 108 LEVEE 3 CA NR CLFWISTON FLA (LAT 26 75 50 LONG 080 56 50) 

MAY . 1971 
OS... 

02289040 — 105 TAMIAMI CA 0 L670 TO 40 mi HEW) NR MIA (LAT PE, 45 42 LONG 080 43 34) 

MAY 1971 
12... 

02289041 — 108 TAMIAMI CA MELOw S12C NP MIAMI FLA (LAT ?5 45 40 LONG 080 43 34) 

DEC., 1970 
04... 
JAN.. 1971 
08... 
MAR. 
03... 
MAY 
1?... 

02789043 ION EVE9GLANES STATION 3-78 NFA9 PENNSUCO (LAT 25 48 55 LONG 080 43 15) 

FEH., 1971 
11... .7 26 .3 1tis1 3 144 770 190 .30 

JUNE 
16... 19 .3 92 0 95 183 114 .79 

02249060 — 108 TAMIAMI CA 0 AT HPIOGE 45 HP MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 45 40 LONG 080 37 40) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 

02289500 — 108 TA,AIAmI CA NI/ COPAL GAHL,S FLA (LAT 25 45 43 LONG 050 19 4?) 

OCT.. 19/0 
73... .14 36 /40 1 187 ,63 255 .14 
MAY , 1971 
3... -- --
75... 6.4 45 .3 200 6 190 294 774 .4n 

07290500 — 108 TAMIAMI CANAL AT kto RO m10,41 FLA (LAT 25 46 49 1 ONG oHn 17 7n) 

MAY , 1971 
4... 400 7400 .5 1?00 970 205 5310 2430 7.25 .4 
AUG. 
12... 72 474 .3 281 8? ?o1 1083 1.47 .4 

02290510 — 104 mIA,1I CA AT N9 27TH AVE MIAMI FLA (LAT 75 47 32 LONG 080 14 24) 

MAP.. 1971 
09... 980 6300 .8 230o 2100 195 1180n 16,.3 

02290600 — 108 SNAPPER cp CA NP CORAL. (,ARLES, FLA. (LAT PS 45 4n LONG 050 73 05) 

MAY 1971 
03... 

02290610 108 SNAPPER CV CA AT MILLER OP NP S MIAMI (LAT 25 42 96 LONG nAn 7? 59) 

MAY , 1571 
03... 



268 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS.-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON... DIS... SOLVED MAG... SOLVED DIS- PC:,. 
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STROM-. SOLVED TAS.• BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM HONATE HONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L/ (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02290700 - 10H SNAPPER CR CA AT S-22 N1.0 SOUTH MIAMI F (LAT 25 40 11 LONG 080 17 03) 

OCT.. 1970 
6... 280 27.5 468 77 4.4 19 1.0 232 8 8.6 

DEC. 
7... .00 21.0 490 76 4.1 22 1.7 234 0 8.1 

MAR.' 1971 
10... .00 22.0 480 69 4.3 520 24 1.9 204 0 8.0 

APR. 
30... .00 25.5 475 

02290707 - 109 BLACK CREEK CA NEAR RICHMOND HEIGHTS F (LAT 25 39 39 LONG 080 28 46) 

MAY • 1971 
25... 560 98 5.2 19 .9 292 (1 8.3 

02290710 - 108 BLACK CREEK CA AT S-21 NEAR GOULDS FLA (LAT 25 32 43 LONG 080 19 55) 

MAY • 1971 
12... .00 29.0 10100 sn 150 250 2200 2100 85 232 28 8.8 

SEP. 
07... 25.0 650 30 76 4.9 760 37 4.4 228 n 7.1 

02290720 - 10H MILITARY CA NH HOMESTFAD. FLA. (LAT 25 29 20 LONG 080 20 55) 

MAY 1 571 
12... .00 31.0 8780 60 150 160 2300 1400 46 185 0 8.7 

SEP. 
07... 27.0 2200 150 A4 30 1200 350 14 225 n 7.1 

02290725 - 108 MOWBY CA NP HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 ?A 13 LONG 080 20 51) 

APR., 1911 
Jn... .on 28.0 21100 

02290732 - 10H HISCAYNE HAY NM HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 27 45 LONG 080 20 16) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 30.0 80300 140 500 1600 10000 14000 410 106 0 8.0 

SEP. 
07... 29.5 43700 150 350 850 7000 10000 360 202 0 7.2 

02290769 - 108 CA 111 AT S.-18C NB FLORIDA CITY FLA (LAT 25 19 49 LONG 081 31 31) 

MAY , 1971 
28... .00 28.0 1050 

02290770 - 108 CA 111 BL S-18C NR FLORIDA CITY FLA (LAT 25 19 49 LONG 080 31 31) 

MAY • 1971 
28... .00 25.0 12000 

02290800 - )08 TAYLOR SLOUGH NEAR HOMESTEAD. FLA. (LAT ?5 24 05 LONG 080 36 25) 

JUNE. 1971 
17... 29.0 395 110 69 3.3 1200 9.9 .9 216 0 8.0 

02790803 - 108 TAYLOR SLU AT ROYAL PALM NW HOMESTEAD (LAT 25 24 07 LONG 080 40 15) 

MAY 1971 
2'3." .00 24.5 38n 

(12290810 - 108 EVERGLADES R-3/ NR HOMESTEAD. FLA. (LAT 25 17 3n LONG 080 40 30) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 33.0 204 28 2.7 450 R.7 .9 96 1 8.3 

JUNE. 1971 
1 7•• • 31.0 540 30 91 3.4 76n 24 .7 168 0 6.7 



269 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANFOUS STATIONS 

oIS- n(0-
MS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED ))IS- 015-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALMA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- MONATE LINITY (qESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE WIDE RIDE NESS HAND- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TOWS (TONS ANO 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.m6) NESS CAC03 180 C) TOENT91 PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/(.) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/]1 DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00910) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70111) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02290700 •• 100 SNAPPER CR CA AT S-22 NP SOUTH MIAMI F (LAT 25 40 11 LONG n8n 17 03) 

OCT.. 1970 
06." 8.0 30 .4 210 7 203 296 P68 224 .40 
OFC. 
07••• 14 34 .4 210 15 192 316 ?80 .1n .43 
MAR.. 1971 
In... 11 30 .5 190 24 167 300 262 .00 .4] 

APR. 
30... 

02290707 - 1011 BLACK CREEK CA NEAR RICHMOND HEIGHTS F (LAT 25 39 '9 LONG nRn 28 46) 

MAY , 1971 
25... m.n 33 .2 270 Pi 239 320 116 .44 

02290710 - 100 BLACK CREEK CA AT S-21 NEAP GOULDS FLA (LAT 29 32 43 LONG n80 19 55) 

MAY 1971 
12... 400 3700 .5 1400 1209 237 69nn .10 9.3m 

St.R• 
0 7... 20 63 .1 210 24 187 347 111 .47 

02290720 - 10H MILITARY CA Nk HOMFSTEAO., FLA. (1AT 25 79 ?n LONG 060 7n 55) 

MAY . 1971 
12... 340 2600 .5 1001 850 189 4400 .no 6.53 

SFP. 
90 560 .2 330 150 105 1191 1.84 

02290725 - 108 NOWPY CA NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 P 13 LONG 080 21 51) 

APR., 1971 
30... is 

0229073? - 108 BISCAYNE BAY NA. HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 29 ?7 4ti LONG 080 20 16) 

MAY t 1971 
12... 3400 250nn 1.6 7090 7700 128 45000 61.? 

SP. 
07... 2000 17000 3.1 4400 4201 166 31000 41.7 

02290769 - 108 CA 111 AT 5-18C NP FLORIDA CITY FLA (LAT 25 19 49 LONG 001 31 31) 

MAY , 1971 
28•.• 

02290770 - 1OH CA 111 ML 5-1hC NR FLORIDA CITY FLA (LAT 29 19 49 LONG 000 11 31) 

MAY 1971 

02290800 - 108 TAYLOR SLOUGH NEAR HOMESTEAD. FLA. ((AT 79 24 n5 LONG 080 36 75) 

JUNE, 1971 
17... 9.6 19 .2 190 10 177 229 226 .31 

02290003 108 TAYLOR SLU AT ROYAL PALM NH HOMESTEAD (LAT 25 24 07 LONG 080 40 15) 

MAY 1911 
28... 

02290810 - 108 EVERGLADES P-37 NO HOMESTEAO. FLA. (LAT 25 17 30 LONG 000 40 30) 

OCT.. 1970 
07... .2 14 .2 02 2 80 109 105 .19 

JUNE. 1971 
17... 55 47 .2 240 100 13€1 348 320 .47 



 

 

270 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- OIS- nIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED UIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MSG- SOLVED 01S- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- MICAP- CAR-

O)5- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUm TIUM SODIUM SIOm 80NATE MONATF PH 
CHARGE ATONE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (06/11 (mG/L) (MG/L1 (0G/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00938) (00440) (004451 (00400) 

12290812 - 105 ALLIGATOR HO AT CTNmuUTH CP NM HOMESTE (LAT 25 38 10 LONG 050 44 20) 

NOV.. 1970 
12... 427 150 50 5.P 730 28 1.1 194 n 8.1 

FEN.. 1971 
094100 16.0 560 150 68 9.R 720 3? 1.9 260 n R.1 

MAY 
11... 30.0 750 100 82 14 960 64 13 323 n 7.n 

AUG. 
10... 27.0 359 470 51 6.1 200 18 .9 157 ri 4.2 

02290515 - 109 EVERGLADES P-33 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 36 30 LONG ogn 41 30) 

OCT.. 19/0 
07... 32.0 430 250 51 9.1 700 29 1.5 200 0 4.? 
JUNE, 1971 
17... 29.0 504 PO 76 6.2 760 17 1.6 136 n k1.0 

02290520 - 108 EVERGLADES P-38 NEAN HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 2S 2? 30 LONG 080 49 001 

OCT.. 1970 
07... 31.0 254 38 2.5 410 12 .5 116 5.2 
JUNE. 1971 
17... 33.0 728 50 94 5.6 54,0 35 1.0 176 n 8.1 

02240828 - 108 EVERGLADES 9-36 NEAR 8omEsTFAo, FLA. (LAT 75 3? 30 LONG 080 47 00) 

UCT.. 1970 
07... 31.5 4?1 42 9.0 700 3? 1.7 17n 4 8.5 
JUNE. 1971 
17... 30.5 666 240. 94 R.6 960 26 1.n ISR n 8.1 

02290830 - 108 FVEPGLAOES 8-35 NEAR HOmEsTEAu. F(A. (LAT PC 27 ?n LONG 080 52 30) 

OCT., 1470 
07... 29.5 465 310 46 9.4 600 42 .5 146 0 8.1 
MA4... 1971 
30... 26.0 20100 360 44n 4100 3700 150 336 n 7.4 

MAY 
28... 28.0 18100 320 400 3500 320n 110 304 n 7.4 
JUNE 
17... 29.5 432 90 6R 14 don R9 ?.A 188 n 4.0 

02290R4I - 108 ROOKERY HPANCH NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 ?6 48 LONG 080 53 30) 

MAY • 1971 
25... 24.0 1900n /70 440 3500 340n 120 289 n 7.9 

02290558 - 108 SHARK R AT MK 6A NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 20 07 LONG 051 06 44) 

JUNE. 1971 
11... 30.0 52000 250 460 1200 10000 11000 410 200 n 4.0 

02290870 - 108 EVERGLADES P-34 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 2c 36 30 LON(; 080 SS 30) 

OCT.. 1970 
07.•• 30.5 254 20 44 2.3 30n 5.4 .4 136 q 5.2 
JUNE. 1971 
17... 29.5 437 60 67 5.6 400 14 .6 ?n2 0 5.1 

02291000 - 100 8ARRON RIVER CANAL 89 EVERGLADES FLA (LAT P5 55 00 LONG 051 21 On) 

APR.. 1971 
n... 31.0 560 

02291143 - 1004 FAKA UNION CANAL NEAP COPELAND FLA (LAT 25 57 59 LON(; 0,4) 30 2:4) 

MAY . 1971 
13... .00 ?8.0 500 



 

271 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- (1/ 5 
DIS DIS.. NON- SOLVED SOLVED DTS'.. DIS 

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR ALKA.. SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- 80NATE LINITY (RESI (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTT- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/LI (MG/L1 DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (004101 (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02290812 - 108 ALLIGATOR HO AT CTNMOUTH CP NR HOMESTE (LAT 25 38 10 LONG 080 44 20) 

NOV., 1970 
12... 4.8 42 .4 160 1 159 259 236 .15 

FEB., 1971 
9... 5.9 51 .4 210 0 213 340 303 .46 

MAY 
11... 10 110 .4 260 0 265 469 .64 1.3 

AUG. 
10... 18 28 .3 150 24 129 246 ?06 .13 

02290815 - 108 EVERGLADES P-33 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 36 30 LONG 0+,0 41 30) 

OCT., 1970 
07... .8 43 .4 166 2 164 276 241 .18 

JUNE, 1971 
17... 25 .4 220 100 112 351 .49 

02290820 - 108 EVERGLADES P-38 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 22 30 LONG 080 49 00) 

OCT., 1970 
07... .8 24 .2 99 40 95 162 135 .22 

JUNE. 1971 
17... 95 .2 260 110 144 .54 

02290828 108 EVERGLADES P-36 NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA. (LAT 29 32 30 LONG min 47 00) 

OCT.. 1970 
07... 2.2 48 143 0 146 261 234 .35 

JUNE, 1971 
170.. 130 42 .4 270 140 130 473 394 .R4 

02290830 108 EVERGLADES P-35 NEAR HOMESTEAD. FLA. (LAT 25 27 20 LOW; 090 5? 30) 

OCT.. 1970 
07o" .0 62 .4 184 2 153 296 26? .4n 

MAR., 1971 
30... 910 6900 .9 2700 2400 276 12600 17.1 

MAY 
280.. 770 6000 .6 2500 2200 249 11000 15.0 

JUNE 
17... 61 140 .3 230 74 154 543 476 .74 

02290841 - 108 ROOKERY HRANCH NH HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 26 48 LONG 080 53 30) 

MAY , 1971 
28... 760 6300 .6 2500 2300 236 11400 15.5 

02290858 108 SHARK R AT MK 68 NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 20 07 LONG 081 06 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
11... 2500 19000 1.5 6100 5900 164 34700 47.7 

02290870 - 108 EVERGLADES P-34 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 36 30 LONG n40 55 30) 

OCT., 1970 
07... .0 14 .2 120 9 112 163 140 .22 

JUNE, 1971 
17... 21 26 .2 190 25 166 289 242 .39 

02291000 - 108 RARRON RIVEN CANAL NR EVERGLADES FLA (LAT 25 58 nn LONG 081 21 001 

APR., 1971 
22... 

02291143 10E1 FAKA UNION CANAL NEAR COPELAND FLA (LAT 25 57 59 LONG 081 3n 23) 

MAY . 1971 
13... 



 

 

2 7 2 ANALYSES OF mISCELLANFOUS STATIONS 

SpF- DIS- (qs-
CIFIC [(IS- SOLVED OIS- SOLVE0 
CON- OIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED OIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- (s1(.- sTPON- SOLVED TAO- 8TCAP- CAP-

DIS- TEMOEP- ANCE NoN CIUM STOm Nom SODIUM Sill. MONATF RONATE PH 
CHARGE ATUPE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (8CO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DFG C) mmOS) (uG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (UG/L) (6/1) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (000111 (00095) (0104h) (00911 (00925) (01080) (009301 (00935) (00440) (004451 (00400) 

07791200 - lob LAKE TkAFFORD NR IMMOKALEE. FLA. (LAT 2h ?h 09 IONG 091 79 25) 

APP.. 1971 
29... 31.0 240 90 28 5.0 160 15 7.4 90 4.7 

SEP. 
n8... 26.5 160 230 21 2.3 9n R.4 1.0 65 n 6.6 

02?91?70 - 10H mENOE0soN CPEEK CA NP 1,- ARLES FLA (LAT 76 05 59 i(N6 ns] 41 14) 

MAY 1971 
13... 30.0 1350 

02291280 - 108 GORDON PIVER AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 2h In 71 LO) 091 47 0h) 

OCT.. 1970 
26... 27.0 9n6 50 110 13 100n A? 2.4 740 n 7.7 

FF0., 1971 
04... 19.0 40000 110 340 500 10000 9100 710 1.10, 0 7.8 
04... 1700 20 110 31 1300 190 P.h 244 n 8.n 

MAR. 
30... 21.0 34000 1(0 330 590 6500 230 704 n 7.0 
APR. 
2?... .00 32.5 41200 

JONF 
2?... 27.0 34000 160 -,141 790 soon 6700 25n 210 0 7.9 

02791300 - 10H GOLOEN GATI, CA AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 01 LO'•(D 081 46 07) 

OCT.. 19/0 
2?... 198 24.0 713 130 5.5 PP .2 340 P 8.4 
26... 27.0 706 400 120 5.0 530 ?5 .8 314 0 7.A 
FF8., 1 971 
04... 71.0 I10 40 130 7.4 660 36 1.7 349 n 4.2 
MAR. 
03... 27.5 950 h0 140 9.9 590 51 (.0 336 n A.? 
29... 23.0 1100 130 13 740 Ft1 7.7 320 0 7.9 
31... 22.0 850 60 170 4.0 -- 47 (.4 ?9? 0 8.1 
APR. 
29... 30.5 1170 70 14n 17 760 83 7.? 310 n 7.9 
JUNE 
09... 30.0 800 110 9.0 -- 44 1.0 76M 0 m.3 
14... 29.0 750 70 100 5.5 460 70 .7 240 n 6.9 
22... 27.5 900 90 120 11 400 40 1.5 308 0 9.2 

SEP. 
8... 25.5 440 640 8 4 3.5 260 11 .9 270 0 4.9 

02291400 - 100 COCOAATCHFE R CA MP NAPLES FLA (LAT 76 10 20 LON•NG 081 47 no) 

NOV.. 1970 
17... 3.0 18.0 ss? 100 2.9 IF .7 ?An n 8.1 

MAR.. 1971 
29... 2.1.0 590 100 7.4 460 14 .? 289 n 8.0 
APR. 
7?... 4.4 37.5 65n 

JUNE 
9... 28.0 600 110 2.6 70 .4 252 0 8.? 

02292000 - 104 CALOOSAH4TCHEE CANAL AT MOORE HAVEN FL (LAT 26 50 00 LONG 081 05 00) 

APR.. 1971 
29... 27.0 560 80 42 15 930 46 1.0 I'S 4 8.4 

SEP. 
13... 27.5 495 290 64 a.9 57000 26 1.4 192 n 7.5 



 

273 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS.• 
DIS 015- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS DIS-. 

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR ALKA.. SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD.. BONATE UNITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS• HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA0MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTc) PFP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02291200 108 LAKE TRAFFORD NR IMMOKALEE, FLA. (LAT 26 ?6 08 LONG 081 29 25) 

APR., 1971 
29i.. 3.6 28 .3 91 3 74 177 130 .24 
SEP. 
08... 1.0 16 .3 62 9 53 132 87 .18 

02291270 104 HENDERSON CREEK CA HR NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 05 59 LONG 081 41 14) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 

02291280 104 GORDON RIVER AT MAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 21 LONG 081 47 06) 

OCT.. 1970 
26... 56 130 .7 330 120 213 578 51? .79 
FE8., 1971 
04... 2100 14000 1.5 2900 2800 161 25000 34.0 
04... P7 380 .3 400 190 217 955 440 1.3n 
MAR. 
30... 1700 12000 1.n 3300 3100 167 21500 29.2 
APR. 
22••• 

JUNE 
22... 1700 12000 .9 4200 4000 199 21900 29.9 

02291300 104 GOLDEN GATE CA AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 01 LONG 041 46 02) 

OCT., )970 
22... 66 44 .3 350 55 292 508 470 272 .69 
26... 62 41 .2 320 62 259 473 419 .64 

FEN.. 1971 
04... 70 64 .3 360 71 285 502 490 .68 
MAR. 
03... 77 100 .3 390 110 276 636 s60 .86 
29... 82 160 .3 380 120 262 728 636 .99 
31... 67 94 .2 340 97 239 569 49? .77 
APR. 
29... 86 160 .2 420 170 254 709 653 .96 

JUNE 
09... 71 79 . ? 310 58 220 459 454 .62 
14... 70 45 .2 270 71 202 430 377 .58 
22... 68 120 .2 350 93 253 568 543 .77 
SEP. 
08... 57 19 .2 230 50 150 344 294 .47 

02291400 109 COCOHATCHEE H CA NR NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 16 20 LONG 081 47 00) 

NOV.. 1970 
17... 27 24 .1 ?60 32 230 340 310 2.84 .46 

MAR., 1971 
29... ?5 26 .7 260 23 237 353 317 .48 
APR. 
22... 

JUNE 
09... 26 38 .1 280 46 239 356 349 .49 

n2292000 - 104 CALOOSAHATCHEF CANAL AT Mon* HAVEN FL (LAT 2.6 50 nn LoNG 081 05 00) 

APR.. 1971 
290.. 52 69 .3 170 50 11? 338 309 .46 

SEP. 
.4513... 32 43 .3 200 39 157 330 783 



274 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE— DIS— nIs-
CIFIC DIS— SOLVED OIS— SOLVED 
CON— DIS— SOLVED MAG— SOLVED DIS— PO— 
DUCT— SOLVED CAL— NE— STRON— SOLVED TAS— ElICAR— CAR— 

DIS— TEMPER— ANCE IRON CIUM S1UM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BORATE RONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURF (MICRO— (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HC031 (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02292900 — 1014 CALOOSAHATCHEE RIVER AT S-79 NR OLGA. (LAT 26 43 25 LONG 081 41 55) 

OCT.. 1970 
29... 25.0 755 20 67 14 790 62 3.4 199 0 8.2 
APR.. 1971 
29... 27.0 1460 20 78 20 1300 170 6.8 214 12 8.6 
SEP. 
08... 28.0 440 330 52 9.7 560 39 2.7 170 0 6.9 

02293390 — Inc N PRONG ALLIGATOR CM NEAR PUNTA GORDA (LAT 26 53 41 LONG 081 58 11) 

APR., 1971 
20... .34 27.0 960 

02293400 — 10C ALLIGATOR CR NA PUNTA GORDA FLA (LAT 26 53 08 LONG 082 00 22) 

APR.. 1971 
20... 2.0 21.0 1940 

02291461 — 100 LAKE ALFRED AT LAKE ALF;4E0. FLA. (LAT 28 n5 40 LONG 081 44 00) 

APR.• 1971 
12... 23.3 244 

02293518 — 10D L FANNIE NP FLORENCE VILLA FLA (LAT 78 02 50 LONG 081 41 15) 

APR.. 1971 
12... 24.0 23n 

02293540 — Ihs LK OTIS AT WINTER HAVEN (LAT 28 01 10 LONG 814 23 5 ) 

APR.. 19/1 
12... 24.5 324 

02243724 — InS (AKE ANNIE AT WAVFRLY (LAT 27 59 05 LONG 813 64 0 1 

APP.. 1971 
13... 22.0 192 

02293774 — 100 MOUNTAIN LAKE Not L .'ALES FLA (LAT 27 56 01 LOAIO 081 34 59) 

APR., 1971 
13... 21.0 261 

02291745 — 100 LAKE EFFIE AT L WALES FLA (LAT 27 54 31 LONG 081 36 11) 

APR.. 1971 
13... 24.0 435 

02293823 — IOU LAKE MYRTLE NA LAKE MALFS FLA (LAT 77 57 08 LONG 081 38 50) 

APR., 1971 
13... 24.5 150 

02293986 — 100 PEACE CR DRAINAGE CA NP ALTURA5 FLA (LAT 27 55 23 LONG 001 42 28) 

APR., 1971 
13... 8.8 25.0 328 

02294036 — IOD LAKE HOWARD AT WINTER HAVEN FLA (LAT 28 01 20 LONG 081 44 16) 

APR., 1971 
12... 22.5 212 

02294068 — 101) LAKE LULU OUTLET AT ELOISE FLA (LAT 27 59 03 LONG 081 43 47) 

APP., 1971 
13... .93 20.0 328 



 

 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 21-5 
DIS* DIS* 

DIS* DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— DIS* 
DIS* SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— BONATE LINITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) 400410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02292900 — 108 CALOOSAHATCHFE RIVER AT 5-79 NR OLGA, (LAT 26 43 25 LONG 081 41 55) 

OCT., 1970 
29... 48 110 .3 230 63 163 456 411 .62 
APR., 1971 
29... 83 310 .3 310 120 195 887 799 1.21 

SEP. 
08... 32 71 .2 170 31 139 354 301 .48 2.0 

02293390 — 10C N PRONG ALLIGATOR CR NEAR PUNTA GORDA (LAT 26 53 41 LONG 081 58 31) 

APP., 1971 
20... 

02293400 10C ALLIGATOR CR NR PUNTA GORDA FLA (LAT 76 53 OR LONG 082 00 22) 

APR., 1971 
20... 

02293461 100 LAKE ALFRED AT LAKE ALFRED. FLA. (LAT 28 05 48 LONG 081 44 00) 

APR., 1971 
12... 

02293518 — 10D L FANNIE NP FLORtNCE VILLA FLA (LAT 28 02 50 LONG 001 41 15) 

APR., 1971 
12... 

02293548 — 105 LK OTIS AT wINTER HAVEN (LAT 2q 01 10 LONG 414 23 5 ) 

APR.. 1971 
12... 

02293728 — 105 LAKE ANNIE AT WAVERLY (LAT 77 59 05 LONG 813 64 0 ) 

APRs. 1971 
13... 

02293774 100 MOUNTAIN LAKE NP L WALES FLA (LAT 27 ti6 01 LONG 081 14 59) 

APR., 1971 
13... 

022937 5 Inn LAKE FFFIF AT L WALES FLA (LAT 27 54 31 IONG 081 36 II) 

APR., 1971 
13... 

02293823 — 100 LAKE mY,,TLF NP LAKE ,,,ALES FLA (LAT 27 57 0,, LONG 081 38 58) 

APP., 1971 
13... 

07291986 101) PF. ACE LP OkAINAGF CA N4 ALT(PAS FLA (LAT 27 55 23 LOW, 081 4? 28) 

APP., 1971 
13... 

07204036 100 LAKE HowA.4n AT wINTER HAVEN FLA (LAT 28 01 20 EON( 081 44 If+) 

APR., 1971 
1?... 

02204068 — 100 LAKE LULU OUTLET AT ELOISE FLA (LAT 27 59 03 LONG 081 43 47) 

APR., 1911 
13... 



 

276 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS.. DIS* 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAO- SOLVED DIS* PO* 
DUCT* SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS* BICAR* CAR 

DIS.. TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATONE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/LI (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00975) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02294071 - 100 LAKE MCLEOD AT EAGLE LAKE FLA (LAT 27 58 25 LONG 081 45 001 

APR.. 1971 
15..6 23.0 290 --

02294112 100 LAKE GARFIELD NR ALTURAS FLA (LAT 27 53 48 LONG 081 43 28) 

APR.. 1971 
13... 25.0 114 

02294224 - 100 LAKE GIBSON NR LAKELAND FLA (LAT 28 06 40 LONG 081 57 18) 

APR.. 1971 
12... 21.0 134 

02294259 - 100 LAKE PARKER AT LAKELAND FLA (LAT 28 02 59 LONG 081 55 22) 

APR., 1971 
12... 24.0 229 

02294298 101) LAKE ARIFTTA NEAR AUBURNDALE FLA (LAT ?R 05 48 LONG 081 47 48) 

APR.. 1971 
12... 22.0 19M 

02294300 - 100 LAKE WISTLFR NR AUBURNDALE FLA (LAT 28 05 14 LONG 081 48 46) 

APR., 1971 
12... 23.0 26 , 

02294309 - 100 LAKE LENA AT AUBURNDALE FLA (LAT 28 03 42 LONG 081 48 22) 

APR., 1971 
12... 23.0 240 

02294402 100 BANANA LAKE NR HIGHLAND CITY FLA (LAT 27 58 52 LONG 081 53 50) 

APR.. 1971 
15... 24.5 43? 

02294442 10D EAGLE LAKE AT EAGLE LAKE FLA (LAT 27 58 35 LONG 081 46 12) 

APR.. 1971 
15... 26.5 268 

02294462 10D LAKE HANCOCK NR HIGHLAND CITY FLA (LAT 27 57 48 LONG 081 51 29) 

APR., 1971 
15... 26.5 35? 

02794490 - 100 SADDLE Ck AT ST P11 NP RARTOW FLA (LAT 27 56 17 LONG 081 51 05) 

APP.. 1971 
19... 22.0 355 

02294650 100 PEACE RIVER AT RARTOW FLA (LAT 27 54 07 LONG 081 49 03) 

NOV., 1970 
1/... 20 20.0 270 120 23 7.4 240 16 3.6 61 0 7.4 

APR.. 1971 
15... 23 22.0 420 
23... 17 24.0 498 60 42 12 520 ?7 7.7 107 0 7.4 

02295435 100 HOG HRANCH NW wAUCHULA FLA (LAT 27 35 3? LONG 081 49 20) 

APR.. 1911 
14... .09 19.0 17? 



 

 

 
 

277 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
nis- OIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED GIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLvED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLvED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- RONATE LINITY IRESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- 4S DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS ANO 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.mG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L1 (mG/L) (M4/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (ET) 
(00945) (0094n) (00950) (009001 (00902) (00410) (70.300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02294071 - 10D LAVE ,ACLE00 AT EAGLE LAKE FLA (LAT 27 58 75 LONG 081 45 00) 

APP.. 1971 
15... 

0224112 - 10u LAKE GARFIELD NP ALTUPAS FLA (LAT 27 53 48 LONG OR) 43 28) 

APP.. 1911 
13... 

02294224 10D LAKE GIBSON Nk LAKFLANo FLA (LAT 28 06 40 LONG 081 57 18) 

APP. • 1971 
12... 7.0 

02294259 - 100 LAKE PAPKEP AT LAKELAND FLA (LAT PP 0? 59 LONG 081 55 221 

AP4.. )971 
1?... 

02294298 - 1011 LAKE ARIFTTA NEAR AORuRNDALE FLA (LAT ?R 05 48 LONG 081 47 481 

1471 
1'... 

02294300 - 100 LAKE wISTLFR NP AUHURNnALE FLA (LAT PO 05 14 LONG 001 48 44) 

1971 
1?... 

02294305 100 LAKE LENA AT ADHLIPNOALE FLA (LAT 28 n3 42 LONG 081 48 22) 

APR., 1971 
12... 

07794402 - 101 bANANA LAKE NO HIGHLAND CITY FLA (LAT 27 SM 5? LONG n81 53 501 

AL,14.. 1971 
18... 

0229444? - )00 EAGLE LAKE AT EAGLE LAKE FLA (LAT ?7 58 35 LONG OBI 46 121 

APR., 19/1 
15... 

02294462 /OD LAKE HANCOCK NR HIGHLAND CITY FLA (LAT 77 57 48 LONG 081 51 29) 

APR.. 1971 
'S... 

APR.. 1,471 
15... 

n7294490 - 100 SADDLE Co AT ST P11 NP 809TOW FLA (LAT 27 56 17 LONG 081 51 05) 

02294650 100 PEACE PivEk AT HAPTOW FLA (LAT 77 54 07 LONG 081 49 03) 

NOV.. 1570 
1?... 40 

APR., 1971 
15... 

90 

14 

22 

1.) 

1.4 

89 

160 

39 

68 

50 

048 

17? 

287 

158 

273 

9.29 

13.2 

.23 

.39 

02295435 10D HOG BRANCH NO wAUCHOLA FLA (LAT 27 35 32 LONG 081 49 20) 

APR., 19/1 
14... 



278 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE— 01S— 01S— 
CIFIC DIS— SOLVED DIS— SOLVED 
CON— OIS— SOLVED MAD— SOLVED DIs— PO— 
DUCT— SOLVED CAL— NF— STRON— SOLVFO TAs— miCAR— Chd— 

DIS— TEMPER— ANCE IRON TIUm SODIUM SHIM 3GNATE HONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURF (MICRO— (FE) cu. s47 (SRI ( (K.) (Ncol) (CO3) 

)ATP (CPS) (DEG C) MHOS). (UG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (UG/L) (mG/L) (MG /L1 (MG/LI (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (000951 (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (0044(1) (00445) (0040(1) 

02295607 — 101) PEACE R AT WACHULA FLA (LAT 27 33 01 LONG n81 47 38) 

APR., 1971 
14... 20.0 495 

02295637 — 10D PEACE RIVER AT ZOLFO SPRINGS, FLA. (LAT ?7 30 15 LONG 081 48 04) 

NOV., 1970 
13... 155 18.9 420 42 14 17 1.6 700 n 7.9 

APP.. 1971 
14... 131 21.0 465 --
22... 131 24.0 490 56 14 23 1.1 81 n 7.5 

02296222 — 10D L CHARLEY BOWLEGS Ck AS CONT NR SERRIN (LAT 27 28 40 LONG 081 33 25) 

APR., 1971 
14... 18.0 65 

02296500 — ion CHARLIE CR Nk GARDNER FLA (LAT 27 2? 29 LONG 081 47 4H) 

APR., 1971 
19... 1.9 28.0 220 

02296750 — 100 PEACE RIVER AT ARCADIA FLA (LAT 27 13 19 LONG 081 52 34) 

NOV., 1970 
06... 

APR., 1971 
20... 133 
21... 126 

18.5 

25.0 
29.0 

337 

460 
460 

40 

34 

46 
47 

12 

18 
16 

0 

15 

2() 
22 

1.7 

1.? 
1.2 

6] 

76 
80 

n 
0 

7.9 

7.3 
8.0 

02297100 — 10D JOSHUA Ck AT NOCATFE FLA (LAT 27 09 59 LONG 081 52 47) 

APR., 1971 
21... 1.9 28.0 620 



279 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

PIS.- DIS-. 
DB-. DIS.. NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS D1S-

OIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAM- ALKA.. SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 

DATE 

SOLVED 
SULFATE 
(504) 
(MG/L) 

(00945) 

CHLO 
RIDE 
(CL) 
(MG/L) 

(00940) 

FLUO-
RIDE 
(F) 

(M6/L) 
(00950) 

HARn-
NESS 

(CA.MG) 
(MG/L) 

(00900) 

RONATE 
HARD-
NESS 
(MG/L) 

(00902) 

LINITY 
AS 

CAC03 
(MG/L) 

(00410) 

(RESI-. (SUM OF 
DOE AT CONSTI-
180 C) TUENTS) 
(MG/L) (MG/L) 

(70300) (70301) 

SOLIDS 
(TONS 
PER 
DAY) 

(70302) 

SOLIDS 
(TONS 
PEP 

AC.-FT) 
(70303) 

TANNIN 
Aron 

LIGNIN 
(MG/L) 

(32740) 

DEPTH 
(FT) 

(00001) 

02295607 - PFAC6 P AT WACHULA FLA (LAT 27 33 01 LONG 081 47 381 

APP., 1971 
14... 

02295637 - 100 PEACE RIVEP. AT ZOLFO SPRINGS, FLA. (LAT 27 30 15 LONG 081 48 04) 

NOV.. 1970 
13... 100 
APP.. 1'971 
14... 

140 

16 

17 

1.9 

1.9 

160 

200 

100 

130 

57 

56 

290 

318 

246 

106 

121 

112 

.39 

.43 

022062?? 100 L CHARLEY 90wLFGS Ck AP COOT Nr? SFHPIN (LAT 27 78 4n LO,,G 001 33 25) 

APP., 1971 
14... 

02296500 - 100 CRAdLIF CP NP G4PuNFI,FLA (LAT 27 7? 29 LONG 001 47 48) 

APP., 1971 
19... 

022967SO - 101) .-,6ACE PIVEM AT APCA')TA FLA (LAT 77 11 19 LONG 081 5? 34) 

NOV.. 1910 
06... 04 

APP., 1971 
20... 140 
21... 130 

16 

14 
17 

1.6 

1.9 
1.8 

135 

190 
1M0 

93 

130 
16) 

4? 

66 

245 

294 
304 

704 

200 
784 

106 
103 

.13 

.40 

.41 

0279/100 - 10D JOSHUA CP AT NOCATFF FLA (LAT 77 09 59 LONG 701 52 47) 

APR.. 1971 
21... 



 

 

 
 

280 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- vIS- nig-
CIFIC OS- SOLVED OIS- SOLVED 
CON- 1)15- SOLVE() MAO- SOLVED DIS- Po-
UUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- MICA0- CAP-

01S- TFMP,ER- ONCE IRON CIUM SiOm TIUm SODIUM SIUm MONATE MONATE PH 

DATE 
CHAP6E 
(CES) 

(00060) 

ATURF 
(DEG C) 
(0(1010) 

(MICRO-
MHOS) 

(000951 

(FE) 
(06/0 

(01046) 

(CA) 
(MG/L) 

(00915) 

(MG) 
(mO/L) 

(00925) 

(SR) 
(uG/L) 

(01080) 

(NA) 
(M(,/L) 

(00930) 

(K) 
(MG/1) 

(0(1938) 

(H(011 
(MG/L) 

(00440) 

(CO3) 
(MG/L) 

(00445) 
(UNITS) 
(00400) 

07297310 - 100 MOPSE CREEK NO APCAOIA FLA (LAT 27 11 57 LONE nA) 59 19) 

m(04.. 1971 

APP. 
.62 

JUNE 
09... 4.6 

JULY 
e?... 94 

28.0 

27.0 

30.0 

?38 

374 

306 

131 

O22981P3 - 101) mHAIMIL CH NP FT 06OFN FLA (LAT 27 ni 06 LONG 04) 47 05) 

JAN., 1911 
12 

AAP. 
11... 7.4 

APR. 
2?... 5.0 

11.5 

25.0 

070 

760 

705 

10... 39 27.6 770 

02298202 - 100 SHELL Cu Nk PONTA GOUDA FLA (LAT 26 8,0 n4 LOHG OP1 56 no) 

AP... 19/1 
1.4 2?•5 898 

02298442 - InE JOHNSON CR Nw MYAKKA HEAD (LAT 27 27 14 LONG 820 84 9 ) 

APP, 1911 
.25 20.0 94 

02298830 - 100 MYAKKA k1VER NR SARASOTA FLA (LAT 27 14 25 LONG ns2 18 SO) 

DEC., 1970 
16••• 

APR., 1971 
21... 
22... 

JUNI-
n9... 

5.5 

.00 

.00 

.00 

19.0 

24.5 

165 

220 
?17 

221 

280 

190 

13 

14 

6.3 

8.0 

420 

39n 

9.3 

1? 

.2 

4.1 

30 7.? 

7.1 

02299470 - 10E HI', SLOIJGH N9 MONDOCK FLA (LAT 27 04 15 LONG 08? 13 n',) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 5.8 

APP. 
20••• 6.0 

JUNE 
08••• 8.7 

28.0 

32.0 

1240 

1250 

107n 

02?99800 - 100 PH1LLIPPI CS AT SAPASOTA FLA (LAT 27 19 20 LONG 082 30 20) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... 

APP., 1971 
21... 

MAY 
n7... 

23.5 

23.5 

682 

1090 

114n 

80 

40 

73 

100 

20 

46 

260n 

si.nn 

28 

54 

4.4 

1.2 

159 

IRS 

n 

n 

8.0 

7.7 

02299950 inf MANATEE P NP MYAKKA HEAD FLA (LAT 27 29 24 LONG 082 12 41) 

DEC.. 1970 
17... 

APR., 1971 
71... 
21... 

3.S 

1.5 
1.4 

18.0 

25.0 
25.0 

137 

186 
130 

100 

70 

13 

12 

8.8 

5.1 

270 

220 

5.2 

5.6 

1.1 

7.0 

49 

47 

0 

0 

7.6 

7.7 



 

-- 

281 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS 
nis- Dis- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- 80NATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 

DATE 
(SO4) 
(MG/L) 

(CL) 
(MG/L) 

(F) 
(MG/L) 

(CA,MG) 
(MG/L) 

NESS 
(MG/L) 

CAC03 
(MG/1.) 

180 C) TUENTS) 
(MG/L) (MG/L) 

PER 
DAY) 

PER 
AC-FT) 

LIGNIN 
(MG/L) 

DEPTH 
(FT) 

(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02297310 - 100 HOkSE CREEK NP ARCADIA FLA (LAT 27 1) 57 LONG 081 59 19) 

MAP., 1971 
11... 20 

APP. 
2?... 23 .6 

JUNE 
09... 16 .6 

JULY 
22... 

02296123 - 100 PRAIRIE CP NR FT OGDEN FLA (LAT 27 01 06 LONG 081 47 05) 

JAN.. 1971 
46 .7 

MAR. 
11... 43 .6 

A29. 
22... 73 .9 

JUNE 
10... 7? .6 

02298202 - 100 SHELL CR NR PUNTA GOPOA FLA (LAT 26 99 04 LONG 081 9,6 n9) 

APR.. 1971 
20... 

02298482 1OF JOHNSON CR 198 MYAKKA HFAO (LAT 27 27 34 LONG 820 84 9 ) 

APP.. 1971 
21... 

02298830 - 10E MYAKKA RIVER NP SARASOTA FLA (LAT 27 14 25 LONG 082 10 50) 

DEC., 1970 
16... 26 18 59 35 25 126 1.87 .1701 

APP.. 1971 
21... 30 26 .2 69 44 P5 165 11 .00 .2? 
?2... 29 .3 -- -- -- -- -- --

JUNE 
09... 30 .4 

02299470 - 10F BIG SLOUGH NR MURDOCK FLA (LAT ?7 04 15 LONG,0+1? 11 0';) 

NAP.. 1971 
09... 180 

APR. 
20... 220 .4 

JUNE 
08... 168 .4 

02299800 - 10F PHILLIPPI CR AT SARASOTA FLA (LAT 27 19 20 LONG 082 30 20) 

OCT., 1970 
06... 130 62 .7 240 160 130 460 4)5 .63 
APP., 1971 
21... 30o 80 1.2 450 300 102 810 700 1.10 

MAY 
07. • • 

02299950 - 10F MANATEE N Nk MYAKKA HFAO FLA (LAT 27 ?A 24 LONG 002 )2 41) 

DEC., 1910 
17." 8.8 8.5 .4 Li7 17 40 91 78 oo6 .12 

APR.. 19/1 
21... 
21... 8.0 9.0 .4 52 13 39 80 75 .30 .11 



 - - 

282 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS.. DM. 
CIFIC DIS... SOLVED DIS.. SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS.. PO 
DUCT.. SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON.. SOLVED TAS BICAR.. CAR.. 

DIS TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM SONATE RONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO.. (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/10 (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (50935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02300040 10F 8RADEN R NR BRADENTON FLA (LAT 29 26 01 LONG 082 29 11) 

MAY 1971 
07... -- 27.0 065 

02300044 10F HRAOEN RIVER NR ELWEED PARK (LAT 27 26 45 LONG 822 93 0 ) 

MAY , 1971 
07... -- 27.5 28son 

02300100 10F L MANATEE R Nk FT LONESOME FLA (LAT 27 42 16 LONG 002 11 53) 

APR., 1971 
19... .32 25.0 81 - - - - - -

02300200 10F SO FORK L MANATEE R NR OUETTE FLA (LAT 27 35 25 LONG 007 In 57) 

APR., 1971 
19... 22.0 97 MED 

02300500 10F LITTLE MANATEE P NP WIMAUMA FLA (LAT 77 40 15 LONG 0R7 71 10) 

DEC., 1970 
17... 20 18.0 127 9.3 4.0 5.5 1.5 In n 7.4 

APR., 1971 
19... 16 25.0 246 
19... 335 36 12 9.0 1.? 59 n 7.3 

JULY 
19... 33 27.5 130 

02300700 10F PULLFRUG CR NR WIMAUMA FLA (LAT 77 47 30 LONG 082 PI 09) 

APR., 1971 
19... -- 414 

02300900 100 SCOTT LAKE NR LAKELAND FLA (LAT 27 97 70 LONG 081 56 no) 

APR., 1971 
15... 25.0 171 

02301000 100 N PRONG ALAFIA R AT KEYSVTLLE FLA (LAT 77 53 01 LONA 0142 n6 ni) 

OCT., 1970 
07ses 196 24.0 1090 50 110 12 400 74 1.0 1 n 7.0 
APR., 1971 
26... 53 24.0 1000 50 89 32 5000 70 .4 49 n 7.3 

MAY 
06... 38 23.n 940 -- -- -- ... --

02301300 100 SO PRONG ALAFIA W NR LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 47 47 LONG 00? 07 04) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 132 ' 24.0 310 90 26 8.9 iln 73 7.3 7 n 7.4 
APR., 1971 
26.6. 46 24.0 380 50 34 14 140 27 1.? 60 n 7.4 

02301314 10G MIZELLE CREEK NEAk KFYSVILLE FLA (LAT 27 50 14 LONG OH? 05 17) 

MAY 1971 
OS ON06... .77 19.5 171 

02301350 10G LITTLE ALAFIA R NR HOPEWELL FLA (LAT 27 56 15 LONG 08? OR 73) 

PER., 1971 
11... 5.1 250 M - •••• 

MAR. 
23... .25 190 MIM 

JUNE 
01••• .49 192 MM. •• 

JULY 
28... 3.6 205 404.15 

SEP. 
08... 11 182 MON. MM 



283 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANFOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
015- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVFD Dis- ors-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVE() CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- RONATE LINITY (REST- (SLIM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CACO3 140 C) TOENT5) PEP pFP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (mG/L) (mull) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) A(;-FT) (MG/L_) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (322401 (00003) 

02300040 - (OF BRADEN 12 NP BRADENTON FLA (LAT 29 26 01 LONG 082 29 111 

MAY , 1971 
07... 

02300044 - 10F H2AL,EN RIvEk Nk FLRFF0 RANK (LAT 27 26 45 LONG 822 91 n ) 

MAY , 1971 
07... 

02300100 - 1OF L MANATEE R NR FT LONESOME FLA (LAT 27 42 16 LONG 08? 11 53) 

APR.. 1971 
19... 

02300200 - 1OF SO FORK L MANATEE P mk noFTTE FLA (LAT 77 35 ?S LONG OP? 10 571 

APR., 19/1 
19... 

02300500 - 1OF LITTLE. MANATEE k NP WIMAUMA FLA (LAT 27 4n 15 (ONG nk? 21 11) 

DEC., 1970 
17... 16 10 .3 43 (4 25 kA 69 4.7C, .1? 

APR.. 1471 
19... 
19... 92 13 .4 140 91 4R 214 199 .30 

JULY 
19... 

02300700 - 10F PULLFROG Ck NR WImAIWA FLA (LAT 27 47 30 LONG 042 21 09) 

APR., 1971 
19... 

02300900 - 100 SCOTT LAKE NP LAKELAND FLA (LAT 27 57 20 LONG OK) 56 no) 

APP.. 1971 
15... 

02301000 - 100 N PRONG ALAFIA R AT KEYsVILLE FLA (LAT 27 53 01 LONG OPP 06 01) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 120 210 7.R 320 3/0 2 707 599 374 .96 

APR.. 1971 
26... 200 140 8.3 360 3/0 37 654 673 93.6 .49 

MAY 
06... 

02301300 - 100 50 PRONG ALAFIA it MR LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 47 47 LONG Om? 07 (14) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 67 18 3.6 103 94 6 219 199 704.1 .30 

APR., 1971 
26... 88 22 3.4 140 94 49 ?7n 259 33.5 .37 

02301314 - 100 m17ELLE CHEEK NEAR KEYSVILLE FLA (LAT 27 sn 14 LONG n82 05 17) 

MAY 1971 
06... 

02301350 - 10G LITTLE ALAFIA R NH HOPEWFLL FLA (LAT 27 56 15 LONG 08? 09 23) 

FEB.. 1971 
11... 29 .6 

MAR. 
22 .6 

JUNE 
01... 20 .5 

JULY 
28... 24 .7 

SEP. 
08... 21 



284 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE— DIS.. DIS+ 
CIFIC DIS— SOLVED DIS— SOLVED 
CON— DIS.. SOLVED MAG.. SOLVED DIS.. PO... 
DUCT.. SOLVED CAL— NE— STROW. SOLVED TAS. BICAR CAR.. 

DIS.. TEMPER— ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SLUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO— (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (IC) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/,L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02301360 — 10G PLEASANT GROVE RE AT PLEASANT GROVE FLA (LAT 27 54 37 LONG 082 10 06) 

MAY • 1971 
07... 24.0 275 

02301370 — 100 L ALAFIA R AT T CR RD AT PLEASANT GROV (LAT 27 54 34 LONG 082 10 15) 

MAY , 1971 
n7... .86 29.0 430 

02301500 10G ALAFIA RIVER AT LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 5? 19 LONG 082 12 41) 

OCT.. 1970 
07... 335 24.0 689 70 68 10 290 50 2.4 42 0 7.2 

APR., 1971 
26... 81 24.5 710 0 67 16 280 52 1.1 51 n 7.6 

MAY 
05... 63 21.0 940 94 14 76 1.0 52 0 7.6 

02301600 10G LITHIA SPRINGS NR LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 51 58 LONG 082 13 57) 

JAN., 1971 
04... 27 26.0 419 

FER. 
16... 21 25.0 401 

MAR. 
2?... 23 24.5 418 

MAY 
20 24.5 400 

JULY 
28.6. 21 25.2 422 

02301602 100 LITHIA SPGS (MINOR) NP LITHIA FLA (LAT ?7 51 54 LONG 082 13 51) 

JAN.. 1971 
04... 9.2 420 

FEB. 
06... 7.8 400 

MAR. 
22... 8.8 42n 

MAY 
05... 7.5 24.0 410 

JULY 
28... 6.6 428 

02301700 — 10M SIXMTLE CPFEK AT BUFFALO AVF NP TAMPA (LAT 27 90 52 LONG Of? 21 17) 

MAY 1971 
11... 11 25.0 428 

02301800 — 10H SIXMTLE CR AT TAMPA FLA (LAT 27 57 59 LONG 08? 22 07) 

MAY • 1971 
13... 29 25.0 430 

02301900 — 10N FOX HPANCH No SOCPum FLA (LAT 28 10 55 LONG 082 00 45) 

APP., 1971 
21... .58 26.0 300 

02301990 — 108 HILLSBOROUGH R AB CRYSTAL SPGS NR 7EPH (LAT 28 11 07 LONG 08? 11 03) 

APR., 1971 
06... 12 22.0 338 



 

 

 

285 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS... DIS 

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- DONATE LINITY (RESI.• (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARCH. AS DUE AT CONSTT... (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 1.30 C) TUENTS) PEP PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC.-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02301368 106 PLEASANT GROVE RE AT PLEASANT GROVE FLA (tAT 27 54 17 LONG 092 10 06) 

MAY , 1971 
07... 

02301370 106 L ALAFIA P AT I CR RD AT PLEASANT GPOv (LAT 27 54 34 LONG 08? 10 151 

MAY , 1971 
07... 

02301900 - 10G ALAFIA RIVER AT LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 5? 19 LONG 08? 12 41) 

OCT.* 1970 
07... 93 120 5.1 211 203 0 473 405 428 .h4 
ARR., 1971 
26... 140 80 2.6 230 190 42 457 39? 99.9 .62 

MAY 
09... 150 150 4.4 290 250 43 648 942 111 .98 

02301600 - 10G LITHIA SPRINGS NP LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 51 58 LONG 082 13 57) 

JAN., 1971 
04... 23 .3 

FEN. 
16... 22 .3 

MAR. 
22... 22 .3 

MAY 
05.00 17 .3 

JULY 
28... 18 .3 

02301602 - 10G LITHIA SPI,S (MINOR) NR LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 51 54 LONG OA? 13 511 

JAN., 1971 
4... 24 .3 

FER. 
06... 21 .3 

MAR. 
22... 22 .3 

MAY 
5... 18 .3 

JULY 
28... 20 .3 

02301780 - 10m SIXMILE CREEK AT HUFFALO AVE NR TAMPA (LAT 27 58 52 LONG 082 21 17) 

MAY , 1971 
11... 

02301000 - 10H SIXMILE CR AT TAMPA FLA (LAT 27 57 59 LONG n82 2? 07) 

MAY 1971 
13... 

02301900 108 FOX HRANCH NP SOCRUM FLA (LAT 28 10 55 LONG 082 00 45) 

APR., 1971 
21... 

02301990 - 10H HILLSBOROUGH R A8 CRYSTAL SPG5 NR ZEPH (LAT 28 11 n7 LONG 00? 11 03) 

APR., 1971 
6... 



286 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS OIS 
CIFIC DIS". SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS'. SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS- PC). 
DUCT.' SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS'. BICAR... CAR 

DIS TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02302000 ". 10H CRYSTAL SPRINGS NR ZEPHYRHILLS FLA (LAT 28 10 30 LONG 0R2 11 20) 

MAY s 1971 
26... 48 271 

JULY 
14... 46 262 

AUG. 
25... 27.0 270 

02302010 10H HILLSBOROUGH P BL CRYSTAL SPG NR ZEPHY (LAT 28 10 43 LONG 082 11 21) 

APR., 1971 
06... 63 19.0 300 

02302100 10H BIG DITCH NR CRYSTAL SPRINGS FLA (LAT 28 09 85 LONG 08? 09 10) 

APR., 1971 
06." 4.6 19.0 710 

02302500 10H BLACKWATER CR NH KNIGHTS FLA (LAT 28 08 25 LONG 082 09 00) 

APR., 1971 
06... 19 18.5 368 
21... 12 22.0 370 46 8.8 130 18 1.5 184 7.7 

02303000 - 10H HILLSHOROUGH RIVER NR ZEPHYRHILLS FLA (LAT 28 08 99 LONG OR? 13 57) 

APR., 1971 
21... 80 22.5 325 40 52 5.0 390 6.7 .6 164 0 8.2 
21... ...... -- 270 42 4.5 350 6.8 .5 128 7.7 
AUG. 
25... 248 24.0 180 

02303200 - 10H PEMBERTON CREEK NP DOVER FLA (LAT 28 01 34 LONG 082 14 12) 

APR., 1971 
05... 18.1 485 

02303271 10H BAKER CREEK NEAR THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT ?8 02 52 LONG 087 16 04) 

APR., 1971 
05... 7.6 19.5 475 
20... 6.0 24.0 510 130 59 12 140 33 1.2 246 0 7.7 

02303290 ". 108 L THONOTOSASSA AT THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT PR 03 33 LONG 082 17 89) 

APR., 1971 
5... 19.5 275 
6... 22.0 288 

02303300 10H FLINT CR NR THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 04 04 LONG 082 16 04) 

APR., 1971 
05... 9.3 72.0 280 
21... 7.0 23.0 225 30 29 7.4 90 18 6.1 106 6 8.6 

02303320 108 FLINT CREEK AT SH-582 NEAR THONOTOSASS (LAT 28 04 30 LONG 082 15 50) 

APR., 1971 
05... 11 21.0 280 

02303330 - 1/1H HILLS R AT MORRIS BR NP THONOTOSASSA F (LAT 28 05 50 LONG 08? 18 45) 

APR., 1971 
99 18.9 333 

02303358 108 CYPRESS CR NH DARRY FLA (LAT 28 22 32 LONG 082 19 47) 

APR., 1971 
21... .02 20.0 88 



 

 

 

287 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS. OTS. 
D1S- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED D15- 0IS-

D1S- SOLVED SOLVED CAP- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- t3ONATE LINITY (REST. (SUM nF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD. AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA*MG) NESS CACO3 100 C1 TUENTS) REP PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (M(; /L) (MG/L) (MG/I ) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00002) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02302000 10H CRYSTAL SPRINGS NR ZEPHYRHILLS FLA (LAT ?A 10 30 LONG 04? 11 20) 

MAY , 1971 
9.? .5 

JULY .114... 5.6 
AUG. 
25... .2 

02302010 104 HILLs9nHoUGH P 61- CRYStAL SPG NR ZEPHY (LAT 24 10 41 LONG OR? 11 21) 

APR., 1971 
06... 

02302100 - 10H BIG UITCH NP CRYSTAL SPRINGS FLA (LAT 24 09 09 LONG 082 OP 10) 

APR., 1971 
06... - - /DSO 

02302500 - 10H HLACKWATFR CR NM KNIGHTS FLA (LAT ?A ns 25 LONG 002 09 00) 

APR.* 1971 
06... --
21... 22 30 .5 190 0 121 216 pns 7.00 .29 

02303000•- 10H HILLSHOPOUGH RIVER NM ZEPHYPHILLS FLA (LAT 28 00 99 LONG 08? 13 57) 

APR.• 1971 
21... 15 14 .2 150 16 139 200 185 43.? .27 
21... 15 10 .3 120 19 109 162 148 .2? 

AUG. 
25... .6 

02303200 - 10H REMAERTON CREEK NM DOVER FLA (LAT 24 01 34 LONG 002 14 1?) 

APR., 1971 
05... 

02303271 10H HAKFH CREEK NEAR THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT ?4 0? 52 LONG 08? 16 n4) 

APR., 1971 
05... --
20... 22 28 .4 190 0 20? 338 291 5.40 .46 

02303290 - 10H L THONOTOSASSA AT THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 79 03 33 LONG 082 17 09) 

APR** 1971 
05... 
06,.. .411 

02303300 10N FLINT CP NH THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 04 04 LONG OS? 16 04) 

APR., 1971 
05... --
21... 18 22 .4 100 16 97 186 162 3.52 .25 

02303320 10H FLINT CREEK AT SH.582 NEAR THONOTOSASS (LAT ?8 04 30 LONG 002 15 50) 

APR., 1971 
05... MP. 

02303330 10H HILLS R AT MORRIS AR NR THONOTOSASSA F (LAT 20 OS 50 LONG 082 10 45) 

APR., 1971 
07... --

02303358 104 CYPRESS CR NM DARBY FLA (LAT 28 22 32 LONG 082 19 47) 

APR., 1971 
21•• • 



288 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS... DIS.-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS... SOLVED 
CON... DIS- SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON-.. SOLVED TAS... BICAR- CAR 

DIS. TEMPER... ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) r00440) (00445) (00400) 

02303400 10H CYPRESS CHEEK NR SAN ANTONIO FLA (LAT 2R 19 25 LONG 082 23 03) 

APR.. 1971 
21... 1.7 25.0 258 

02303440 ine L PADGETT NR LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 12 12 LONG 082 27 43) 

APR., 1971 
08... 19.0 128 

02304000 10H HILLSBORO R AT FOWLER AVE NR TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 03 15 LONG 08? 21 50) 

APR., 1971 
20... 21.0 310 60 47 4.7 340 8.3 .5 148 0 7.6 

02304500 10H HILLSROPOUGH R NR TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 01 25 LONG 082 25 40) 

MAY .0 1971 
11... .14 28.0 720 

02306000 10H SULPHUR SPRINGS AT SULPHUR SPRINGS, FL (LAT 28 01 15 LONG 082 27 07) 

MAY . 1971 
11." 3.8 23.5 1150 

02306200 .• 10J L MAGDALENE NP LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 04 55 LONG 082 29 10) 

OCT., 1970 
08... 26.0 104 20 6.2 2.7 50 7.4 2.3 5 n 6.4 

APR., 1971 
22... 25.0 129 50 7.0 3.3 40 8.5 2.7 3 0 6.1 

MAY 
04... 25.5 137 

02306451 - 10J LAKE LIPS[:Y NR SULPHUR SPRING FLA (LAT 28 03 12 LONG 082 29 46) 

MAY , 1971 
27.0 275 

02306500 - 10J SWEETWATER CR NR SULPHUR SPRINGS FLA (LAT 28 02 33 LONG 082 30 44) 

OCT., 19/0 
09... .10 24.0 409 150 29 3.5 80 48 2.5 112 0 7.5 

APR., 1971 
22... .40 21.0 510 100 35 5.0 50 63 8.0 1711 0 7.6 

MAY 
07... .01 21.5 510 

02306600 10J L CARROLL NP SULPHUR SPRINGS FLA (LAT 28 02 58 LONG 082 29 06) 

MAY 1971 
04... 27.0 210 

02306647 10J SWEETWATER CR NR TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 on 55 LONG 082 32 31) 

MAY 1971 
07... .83 23.0 340 

02306704 10J LAKE HARVEY NM LUTZ , FLA (LAT 28 09 43 LONG 082 29 12) 

APP., 1971 
09... 23.0 138 

02306723 10J TURKEY FORD LAKE NR LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 08 08 LONG 082 32 24) 

MAY 1971 
04... 26.0 127 



 

289 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS— 
DIS— DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— DOS— 

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO- HARD— RONATE UNITY (RESI— ISUm OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CACO3 180 C1 TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (703021 (70303) (32240) (000031 

02303400 — 10H CYPRESS CREEK NR SAN ANTONIO FLA (LAT 28 19 75 LONG 082 2.3 031 

APR., 1971 
21... 

02303440 - 100 L PADGETT NR LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 12 12 LONG 082 27 43) 

APR., 1971 
OR... 

02304000 — 100 HILLSBORO R AT FOWLER AVE NR TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 03 IR LONG 0R2 21 50) 

APR., 1971 
?o... 10 11 .2 140 16 121 184 166 .25 

02304500 — 100 HILLSBOROUGH H NR TAMPA FLA (LAT 20 01 25 LONG 082 25 40) 

MAY • 1971 
II... 

02306000 — 10H SULPHUR SPRINGS AT SULPHUR SPRINGS• FL (LAT 28 01 15 LONG n82 27 07) 

MAY , 1971 
11... 

02306200 — 10J L MAGDALENE NP LUTZ FLA (LAT 20 04 55 LONG 002 29 10) 

OCT., 1970 
8... 19 14 .2 27 23 4 9n 54 .1? 

APR.. 1971 
2?.e. 26 16 .1 31 29 2 91 67 .12 

MAY 
04... 

02306451 — 10J LAKE LIPSEY NR SULPHUR SPRING FLA (LAT 28 03 12 LONG 082 29 46) 

MAY , 1971 
9... 

02306500 — 10J SWEETWATER CR NR SULPHUR SPRINGS FLA (LAT 28 02 33 LONG 002 30 44) 

OCT.. 1970 
09... 24 47 .2 88 0 42 247 220 .07 .34 

APR., 1971 
22... 22 52 .2 110 0 14n 336 295 .16 .46 

MAY 
07• • • 

02306600 — 10J L CARROLL NR SULPHUR SPRINGS FLA (LAT PR 02 58 LONG OR? 29 061 

MAY , 1971 
04... 

02306647 — 1OJ SoEETwATER CR NR TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 no 55 LONG 082 3? 31) 

MAY 1971 
07... 

02306704 10J LAKE HARVEY NR LUTZ • FLA (LAT 28 09 43 LONG 002 29 12) 

APP., 1971 
09... 

02306723 — 10J TURKEY FORD LAKE NR LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 08 08 LONG 082 32 241 

MAY 1971 
04... 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

290 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIEIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- Pn-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STROM- SOLVED TAS- 0ICAP- CAP-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCF IRON CIUM SIUm TIUM SODIUM SIUm 80NATE 60NATF PH 
CHARGE. ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SK) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) • 

DATE (CES) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (uG/L) (MG/L) '(mG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(000601 (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00920) (010801 (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (0040n) 

02306702 - loH VAN DYKE LAKE NR LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 07 43 LONG 08? 31 09) 

MAY , 1971 
WO/04... 25.0 350 

02306800 - lnJ STAavATION L NM LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 07 22 LONG 082 30 13) 

MAY . 19/1 
04... 22.3 190 MON. 

02306822 10J UNNAMED, LAKE NP LUTZ (LAT ?S 07 20 LONG OP? 3n 44) 

MAY , 1971 
04... 75.0 S7 

02307000 10J ROCKY CR NR SULPHUR spRGs FLA (LAT 20 02 ?3 LONG 08? 34 31) 

OCT., 1970 
n9... 12 23.8 137 15 2.3 6.9 2.1 44 n 7.5 
23... 24.5 170 230 19 2.8 50 7.8 1.9 59 0 7.4 

MAY , 1971 
13... 2.2 23.0 210 27 3.n 1? .5 H0 0 7.3 
13... 2.2 23.0 209 

023073P - 10J 8mouKEP c14 NR TAMPON SPRGS FLA (LAT 2S 05 45 LONG 082 41 15) 

OCT.. 1970 
28... .00 21.5 116 920 12 2.5 80 9.1 1.6 36 0 6.4 

APR., 1971 
29... .06 23.0 180 1440 20 2.4 90 1? 1.3 50 n 7.0 

02307479 - 10J LAKE TAPPON N,4 TARPON SPPIN(.1,5 FLA (LAT 28 05 35 LONG OR? 43 20) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 26.0 1900 90 26 33 400 290 11 6 n 6.1 

JAN., 1971 
31... -- 1420 

MAY 
11... 28.0 2100 --

JUL),
05... -- 2260 --
09,.. 226n --
12... -- -.. 2210 --
29... -- -- 2220 

AUG. 
02... -- 2170 --
09... -- 2020 
16... -- 1900 
23... oo.. 1630 --
30... 1580 .. 

SFP. 
06... 1610 
13... 1230 --
20... -- 1140 
27... -- 1200 

02307578 10J OLD TAMPA SAY AT SAFETY HARBOR FLA (LAT 27 59 17 LONG 082 41 07) 

OCT.. 1970 
29... 24.0 34500 90 340 820 6000 7000 260 176 0 7.7 

APP., 1971 
30... 26.0 43200 140 370 1000 6900 8800 320 155 n P.? 

02309584 - LOJ LAKE THOMAS AT 1)PEXEL FLA (LAT 28 14 14 LONG 08? 28 08) 

APR., 1971 
08... 21.0 95 



 

 

 

 

291 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- 015— 
DIS— DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— DIS— 

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO- HARD— BONATE LINITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02306782 10H VAN DYKE LAKE NR LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 07 43 LONG 082 31 09) 

MAY 1971 
04... 

02306800 — 10J STARVATION L NR LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 07 22 LONG 082 30 13) 

MAY 1971 
04... 

02306822 - 10J UNNAMED LAKE NR LUTZ (LAT 78 n7 20 LONG 082 30 44) 

MAY 1971 
04... 

02307000 10J ROCKY CR NR SULPHUR SPRGS FLA (LAT 28 02 23 LONG 082 34 31) 

OCT.. 1970 
09... 8.6 14 .1 47 11 36 98 77 3.2n .13 
23... 9.9 11 .3 59 11 48 100 79 .14 

MAY , 1971 
13.s. 11 23 .2 80 15 66 150 124 .92 .20 
13... 

02307359 — 10J BROOKER CR NR TARPON SPRGS FLA (LAT 2P OS 45 LONG 082 41 15) 

OCT.. 1970 
28... 2.7 19 .2 42 12 30 7R 7? .00 .11 
APR., 1971 
29... .8 27 .2 60 19 41 152 9? .02 .21 

02307479 — 10J LAKE TARPON NR TARPON SPRINGS FLA (LAT 28 05 35 LONG 082 43 20) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 82 830 .3 200 200 S 1030 979 1.40 
JAN., 1971 
31... 310 

MAY 
11... 500 .3 

JULY 
05... 
09... 
12... 
29... 
AUG. 
02... 
09... 590 
16... 
23... 
30... 
SEP. 
06... 390 
13... 260 
20... 
27... 300 

02307578 - 10J OLD TAMPA BAY AT SAFETY HARBOR FLA (LAT 27 59 17 LONG ns? 41 07) 

OCT., 1970 
29... 1600 12000 2.0 4300 4160 144 22500 30.6 
APP., 1971 
30... 1900 16000 2.5 5000 4900 127 28500 38.4 

02309584 — 10J LAKE THOMAS AT DREXEL FLA (LAT 28 14 14 LONG 08? 28 OA) 

APR., 1971 
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DATE 

DIS... 
CHARGE 
(CFS) 

(00060) 

TEMPER... 
ATURE 

(DEG C) 
(00010) 

SPE- DIS.. DIS 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT... SOLVED CAL- NE- STPON- SOLVED TAS- 8ICAP. CAR-
ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SLUM MONATE BONATF 

(MICRO-. (FE) (CA) (MG) (SP) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 
MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L7 (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/1) 

(00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) 

PH 

(UNITS) 
(00400) 

02309814 10J CAMP LAKE NEAR DENHAM, FLA. (LAT 28 11 03 LONG 082 29 261 

APR.. 1971 
IS... 88 

0230 9848 - 10J SOUTH BRANCH ANCLOTE KIVER NR ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 11 08 LONG 082 33 13) 

ARR.. 1971 
01... .00 20.0 180 1300 26 7.1 

02309900 - 10J SO BRANCH ANCLOTE R AT ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 12 15 LONG 082 35 42) 

FEN., 1971 
09... 13.0 140 50 9 0 5.7 

02310000 10J ANCLOTE RIVER NEAR ELFERS. FLA. (LAT 29 12 SO LONG 082 40 00) 

OCT.. 1970 
28... 5.3 
28... 5.3 

JAN., 1971 
06... 2.5 

FEB. 
9... 
10... 294 

APP. 
1... 4.0 
28... 7.0 

MAY 
13... 3.3 

JUNE 
2?... 3.6 

AUG. 
2... 63 
?5... 

23.5 
23.5 

24.3 

14.0 
15.0 

19.5 
25.0 

25.0 

25.0 

25.0 

305 
307 

400 

114 
115 

350 
365 

400 

429 

115 
88 

80 

40 
90 

52 
52 

71 

12 

65 

73 

68 

13 

4.1 
4.3 

5.4 

1.9 

5.5 

5.5 

5.6 

1.8 

260 
280 

--
320 

300 

8.9 
5.7 

5.4 

6.1 

5.8 

6.? 

5.8 

5.0 

1.0 
1.0 

.8 

1.8 

1.6 

.6 

.7 

1.1 

158 
160 

?26 

11 
14 

176 
204 

220 

212 

40 

2 
n 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

8.3 
7.9 

8.2 

6.9 
6.4 

8.2 
7.6 

8.2 

7.9 

6.7 

02310220 - 10J NEFF LAKE NR BROOKSVILLE FLA (LAT 28 28 44 LONG 082 19 14) 

APP., 1971 
21... 23.0 65 

02310230 - 10J LAKE lOLA NR SAN ANTONIO FLA (LAT 28 ?3 28 LONG 082 17 54) 

APR., 1971 
21... 23.0 140 

02310280 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE P NR FIVAY JCT FLA (LAT 28 19 44 LONG 092 32 13) 

FEB.. 197]
In... 

MAP. 
31... 

APR. 
22... 

2.7 

10.0 

15.0 

21.0 

81 

85 

95 

130 

50 

8 

22 

0 6.6 

7.0 

02310300 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NR NEWPORT RICHEY FL (LAT 28 15 19 LONG 08? 39 37) 

FEH., 1971 
10... 

MAR. 
31... 7.1 

11.0 

16.0 

81 

185 

100 

110 

20 

82 

0 6.9 

8.0 

02310305 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NR RICHEY LKS FLA (LAT 28 14 14 LONG 082 41 38) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 

FEB., 1971 
10... 

MAR. 
31... 7.5 

MAY 
12... 

JUNE 
16... 

22.5 

12.0 

17.0 

24.0 

29.0 

408 

93 

329 

500 

483 

170 

150 

54 

11 

44 

66 

52 

4.9 

1.4 

2.8 

6.4 

16 

320 

230 

240 

22 

5.1 

15 

32 

24 

1.0 

.8 

.7 

1.2 

1.0 

134 

24 

120 

164 

172 

0 

0 

0 

0 

7.8 

7.2 

7.9 

8.1 

7.5 
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DIS- DIS-
Ns- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BORATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CACO3 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02309814 - 10J CAMP LAKE NEAR DENHAM, FLA. (LAT 28 11 03 LONG 082 29 26) 

APR., 1971 
08... 

02309848 - 10J SOUTH BRANCH ANCLOTE RIVER NR ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 11 ON LONG 082 33 13) 

APR.. 1971 
01... 23 21 .2 21 146 .00 .20 5.8 

02309900 - 10J SO BRANCH ANCLOTE R AT ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 12 15 LONG 082 35 42) 

FEB., 1971 
09... 35 11 .3 60 56 4 123 .17 3.0 

02310000 - 10J ANCLOTE RIVER NEAR ELFERS, FLA. (LAT 28 12 50 LONG 082 40 00) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 16 10 .3 147 14 133 198 178 2.83 .27 
?8... 14 10 .2 148 17 131 197 176 2.82 .27 
JAN., 1971 
06... 21 8.0 .2 200 14 185 246 233 1.69 .33 
FEN. 
09... 21 11 .3 42 50 11 79 -- .11 2.1 
10... 20 10 .2 38 27 11 76 61 60.3 .10 --
APR. 
1... 16 11 .2 144 218 2.37 .30 .8 
28... 18 10 .2 190 18 167 236 212 4.46 .32 --

MAY 
13... 18 12 .3 200 24 180 234 230 2.14 .32 

JUNE 
2?... 19 8.0 .2 190 20 174 242 221 2.40 .33 
AUG. 
2... 6.0 9.0 .3 40 7 33 120 61 20.5 .16 
25... 7.6 

02310220 - 10J NEFF LAKE NR BROOKSVILLE FLA (LAT 28 28 44 LONG 082 19 14) 

APR., 1971 
21... 

02310230 - 10J LAKE lOLA NR SAN ANTONIO FLA (LAT 28 23 28 LONG 082 17 54) 

APR.. 1971 
21... 

02310280 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NR FIVAY JCT FLA (LAT 28 19 44 LONG 082 32 13) 

FEB.. 1971 
10... 13 10 .3 30 24 7 77 .10 2.6 

MAR. 
31... .8 12 .2 18 70 .53 .10 ?.5 
APR. 
?2... 

02310300 = 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NR NEWPORT RICHEY FL (LAT 28 15 19 LONG 082 39 37) 

FEB., 1971 
10... 7.9 9.0 .2 30 35 16 79 .11 2.5 

MAR. 
31... 2.4 12 .2 67 136 2.63 .18 2.1 

02310305 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NR RICHEY LKS FLA (LAT 28 14 14 LONG 082 41 38) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 29 44 .2 155 45 110 261 231 .3S 

FEN., 1971 
10... 9.6 9.4 .4 33 14 20 81 52 .11 2.4 

MAR. 
31... 23 30 .1 120 24 98 210 18? 4.28 .29 1.1 

MAY 
12... 40 58 .3 190 57 135 320 291 .44 

JUNE 
16... 40 47 .1 196 55 141 290 270 .39 



 

 

 

- - - - 

294 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS.. DIS 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED HAG- SOLVED DIS.. PO.-
DUCT.. SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR.. CAR.• 

DIS TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02310307 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE RIVER AT NEWPORT RICHE (LAT 28 14 24 LONG 082 43 12) 

FEB.► 1971 
10... 11.5 1400 42 0 7.2 

02310310 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE RIVER AT PORT RICHEY F (LAT 28 16 10 LONG 082 43 36) 

MAR., 1971 
31... 16.0 22000 164 8.1 

02310352 10J BEAR CR. AT PLAZA DR. NR. HUDSON• FLA. (LAT 28 19 38 LONG 08? 39 59) 

APR.► 1971 
22... 4.0 22.5 232 

02310500 10J WEEKIWACHEE SPRINGS NR RRGOKSVILLE FLA (LAT 28 31 no LONG 082 34 25) 

OCT.► 1970 
01... 235 23.5 262 10 45 5.1 200 2.9 .2 155 0 8.2 
APR.► 1971 
19... 179 22.5 282 
28... -- ..... 270 0 43 5.6 200 2.7 .3 154 0 7.9 

02310550 10J WEEKIWACHEE R NH BAYPORT FLA (LAT 28 31 56 LONG 082 37 38) 

APR.► 1971 
19... 23.0 381 

02310600 10J GULF OF MEXICO NR BAYPORT FLA (LAT 28 32 no LONG 082 39 01) 

APR.► 1971 
19... 23.0 12400 

02310650 10J CHASSAHOWITZKA R NR HOMOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 42 54 LONG 082 34 38) 

APR.► 1971 
19... 119 25.0 1020 
28... -- 24.5 755 20 49 16 200 76 2.9 170 0 8.0 

02310678 10J HOMOSASSA SPRGS AT HOMOSASSA SPRGS FLA (LAT 28 47 58 LONG 082 35 20) 

APR.► 1971 
20... 112 23.0 2100 

02310680 - lnJ MORRISON POND AT LECANTO FLA (LAT 28 SI 26 LONG 08? 29 04) 

APR.► 1971 
19... 28.0 102 

02310688 - 10J SE FORK HOMOSASSA SPGS AT HOMOSAS SPGS (LAT 28 47 51 LONG 082 35 23) 

APR.► 1971 
20... 78 24.0 371 

02310700 10J HOMOSASSA R AT HOMOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 47 06 LONG 082 37 05) 

APR.► 1971 
20... 26.0 2850 

02310750 - 10J CRYSTAL RIVER NP CRYSTAL R FLA (LAT 28 S4 17 LONG 082 38 13) 

OCT.► 1970 
25.5 2160 10 48 40 440 320 13 127 0 7.9 

APR.► 1971 
19... 26.0 2790 
28... 24.5 7600 30 120 210 1300 1400 74 138 n 7.8 



 

295 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

OIS.. ots-
nis- DIS- NON- SOLVED soLvFo DIS... DIS.. 

D1S SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA.... SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED soLvEn 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO.. HARD•. HONATE LINITY (9ESI.. (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIOS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE. RIDE NESS HARD.. AS DUE AT CONSTT- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (8n/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02310307 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE RIVER AT NEWPORT RICHE (LAT 28 14 P4 LONG 082 43 12) 

FEB., 1971 
10... 370 200 170 34 I250 1.7n 

02310310 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE RIVER AT PORT RICHEY F (LAT 28 16 10 LONG ORP 43 36) 

MAR., 1971 
40.31... 7300 135 14200 19.3 

02310352 10J BEAR CR. AT PLAZA DR. NR. HUDSON* FLA. (LAT 28 19 18 LONG n82 39 59) 

APR., 1971 
22... - -•••• Omni. -

02310500 10J WEEKIWACHEE SPRINGS NR RROOKSVILLE FLA (LAT 28 31 00 LONG IMP 14 25) 

OCT., 1970 
01... 7.4 4.6 .1 116 9 127 150 150 95.2 .20 
ARR., 1971 
19... 

8.0 3.0 .1 130 5 126 158 147 .21 

02310550 10J WEEKIWACHEE N NM HAYPORT FLA (LAT 28 11 56 LONG 087 37 38) 

APR., 1971 
19... OD. 

02310600 10J GULF OF MEXICO NR BAYPORT FLA (LAT 28 12 00 LONG 082 39 01) 

APR., 1971 
19... MOO 

02310650 10J CHASSAHOWITZKA R NR HOMOSASSA FLA (LAT 20 42 54 LONG 082 34 381 

APR., 1971 
19... MO Oh 

28... 24 140 190 49 139 422 401 .57 

02310678 10J HOMOSASSA SPROS AT HOMOSASSA SPRGS FLA ((.AT 28 47 58 LONG 087 35 20) 

APR., 1971 
20... 

02310680 1nJ MORRISON POND AT LECANTO FLA (LAT 28 51 26 LONG 082 29 04) 

APR., 1971 
19... 

0231068R 10J SE FORK HOMOSASSA SPGS AT HOMOSAS SPGS (LAT 28 47 51 LONG 082 35 23) 

APR., 1971 
20.,. 1.M 

02310700 10J HOMOSASSA N AT HOMOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 47 06 LONG 082 17 05) 

APR., 1971
20... 

02310750 - 10J CRYSTAL RIVER NM CRYSTAL (4 FLA (LAT 2R 54 17 LONG 082 18 13) 

OCT., 1970 
13... 76 570 .2 290 186 104 1140 1,55 
APR., 1971 
19• • • 
28... 380 2800 .3 1200 1100 113 5681 5060 7.72 



296 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS 
CIFIC DIS... SOLVED DIS.... SOLVED 
CON- DOS.. SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS... PO.. 
DUCT SOLVED CAL... NE- STROW. SOLVED TAS.. RICAR: CAR 

DIS.. TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02310760 090 L JULIANA NR POLK CITY FLA (LAT 28 07 51 LONG 081 47 45) 

JAN., 1971 
4... 18.5 161 

FEB. 
17... 17.0 161 

APR. 
5... 20.0 165 

MAY 
24... 28.0 175 

AUG. 
31... 30.0 156 

02310800 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NR EVA FLA (LAT 28 21 38 LONG 081 49 ns) 

NOV., 1970 
09... 1.5 17.0 64 3.3 1.3 5.6 .4 0 0 4.8 

JAN., 1971 
04... 1.7 17.0 64 

FEB. 
17... 37 12.0 77 

APR. 
05... 1.7 17.0 67 

MAY 
10... 31.0 170 230 11 5.9 90 19 1.2 23 0 6.3 

JULY 
13... 20 31.0 64 

AUG. 
31... 29 27.0 78 750 3.6 1.3 80 7.6 .6 0 4.6 

02310850 09G L HELENE NR POLK CITY FLA (LAT 28 In 25 LONG 081 48 21) 

JAN., 1971 
04... 19.5 140 

FEB. 
17... 19.0 142 

APR. 
05... 19.5 145 

MAY 
24... 28.0 149 

JULY 
13... 31.0 142 

AUG. 
31• • • 30.0 135 

02310947 - 090 WITHLACOOCHEE R NR CUMPRESSCO FLA (LAT 29 18 42 LONG 082 03 22) 

JAN., 1971 
05... 7.9 18.0 124 

FEB. 
18... 141 13.0 113 

APR. 
07... 12 17.0 134 

MAY 
25... .16 28.0 240 

SEP. 
01... 428 25.0 66 
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DIS- DVS.. 

DIS DIS NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS.. pis-
DIS... SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 

SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD... DONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 

(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CAC03 IRO C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 
DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/LI (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 

(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02310760 09G L JULIANA NR POLK CITY FLA (LAT 28 07 51 LONG 081 47 45) 

JAN.• 1971 
4... 

FER. 
17... 

APR. 
5... 

MAY 
24... 

AUG. 
31... 

02310800 - 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NP EVA FLA (LAT 28 21 38 LONG 081 49 08) 

NOV., 1970 
09... .0 12 14 14 0 90 26 .37 .1? 

JAN.. 1971 
4... 

FEB. 
17.04, 

APR. 
5... 

MAY 
10... 6.0 35 .1 52 33 16 146 91 .20 1.0 

JULY 
13... 

AUG. 
31... 1.2 14 .3 15 15 160 35 12.5 .22 

02310850 - 09G L HELENE NP POLK CITY FLA (LAT 28 10 25 LONG 081 48 21) 

JAN.. 1971 
04... 

FER. 
17... 

APR. 
OS... 

MAY 
24... 

JULY 
13... 

AUG. 
31... 

02310947 09G WITHLACOOCHEE R NP CUMPRESSCO FLA (LAT 28 18 42 LONG 082 03 22) 

JAN., 1971 
05... --

FER. 
18... 

APR. 
07... 

MAY 
25... 

SEP. 
01... 



 

 

298 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS.. OIS 
CIVIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS.. SOLVED MAG.. SOLVED DIS- PO 
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE- SIMON.. SOLVED TAS BICAR.. CAR.. 

DIS.. TEMPER.. ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SLUM RONATE RONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (C01) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/(_) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02310950 09G LAKE DEESON NR LAKELAND FLA (LAT 28 06 37 LONG 081 55 51) 

JAN., 1971 
04... 19.0 70 

FEB. 
17... 17.0 72 

APR. 
05... 20.0 81 

MAY 
24... 27.0 87 

JULY 
13... 28.0 76 

AUG. 
31... 29.0 75 

02311500 - 095 WITHLACOOCHEE R NR DADE CITY FLA (LAT 28 21 08 LONG 08? 07 341 

NOV., 1970 
10... 24 1H.0 115 14 1.9 6.6 .3 18 0 7.2 

JAN., 1971 
05... 10 19.0 181 

FEB. 
19... 173 13.0 178 

APR. 
06... 20 17.5 160 

MAY 
26... 1.7 26.0 215 77 3.4 11 .6 56 0 6.8 

JULY 
15... B.3 27.0 170 

SEP. 
024,.. 433 26.0 75 9.8 1,6 4.5 .9 74 n 6.5 

02311600 09G CLEAR LAKE AT SAN ANTONIO FLA (LAT 28 20 20 LONG 082 16 02) 

JAN., 
5... 

1971 
18.5 191 

FEH. 
19... 16.0 189 

APR. 
6... 18.5 18A 

MAY 
26... 26.0 190 

SEP. 
02... 29.0 18) 

02311700 09G DADE CITY CA NR DADE CITY FLA (LAT 28 72 52 LONG 082 11 1?) 

JAN., 1971 
06... 74 27.5 315 

FEB. 
19... 63 25.0 320 

APR. 
06... 17 20.5 310 

MAY 
26... 50 32.0 30? 

JULY 
15... 31 27.0 310 

SEP. 
02... 16 28.0 288 



 

 

299 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

MS.. DIS 
DIS- DIS-. NON.- SOLVED SOLVED DIS... DTS 

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA... SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO FLUO- HARD- 80NATE UNITY (RESI (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE WIDE RIDE NESS HAPD AS DUE AT CONSTI-. (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (f) (CA0461 NESS CAC03 180 C) TUFNTS) PFP OFR LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L.) (MG/L) (M6/1 ) (M6/L) (M6/L) (MG/LI (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (ET) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (703001 (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003/ 

02310950 09G LAKE OEEsov NP LAKELAND- FLA (LAT ?A 06 37 LONG 081 y5 Ni) 

JAN., 1971 
04... 

FE.. 
17... 

APR. 
05... 

MAY 
24... 

JULY 
13... 

AUG. 
31... 

02311500 096 WITHLACOOCHEE R Nk DADE CITY FLA (LAT 28 21 08 tnNG 082 07 34) 

NOV.. 1910 
10... .2 14 .2 43 12 31 1?? 41 8.17 .17 

JAN.. 1971 
05... 

FEN. 
19... 

APR. 
06... 

MAY 
26... 29 18 .3 82 36 46 163 11P .77 .2? 

JULY 
15• • • 

SEP. 
02... 1.2 9.0 .3 31 12 20 110 44 124 .15 

02311600 09G CLEAR LAKE AT SAN ANTONIO FLA (LAT ?P 2n ?n LONG 082 16 0?) 

JAN.. 1971 
5... 

FEN. 
19... 

APR. 
6... 

MAY 
26... 

SEP. 
02... 

02311700 - 09G DADE CITY CA NR DADE CITY FLA (LAT 28 2? 5? LnNG 082 11 12) 

JAN., 1971 
06... 

FEB. 
19... 

APR. 
06... 

MAY 
26... 

JULY 
15". 

SEP. 
02... 



300 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS... 015-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS-. SOLVED 
CON- DIS.. SOLVED MAG.. SOLVED DIS- PO 
DUCT SOLVE() CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAP CAP.. 

OIS. TEMPER.. ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MC/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00915) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02312000 n9G WITHLACOOCHEE R AT TRILBY FLA (LAT 28 28 47 LONG 082 10 4n) 

JAN., 1971 
06... 69 20.0 320 
FEB. 
19... 250 15.0 190 
APR. 
06... 60 20.0 285 
MAY 
26... 39 27.0 340 

JULY 
15... 39 28.0 319 

SFR. 
03... 620 26.5 97 

02312100 09G SPRING LAKE NP BROOKSVILLE FLA (LAT 28 29 35 LONG 082 17 5P) 

JULY, 1971 
14... .00 26.0 92 

02312140 - 09G BAYROOT SLOUGH HDWTRS NR RAY LAKF FLA (LAT 28 27 23 LONG 081 55 14) 

JAN., 1971 
04... .00 19.0 117 
FER. 
17... 11 9.5 73 

APR. 
05... .00 17.5 76 
MAY 
24... .00 24.0 88 

JULY 
13... .00 27.0 165 

SEP. 
08... 5.8 25.0 160 

02312150 - 09G L CATHERINE AT GROVELAND FLA (LAT 28 14 27 LONG 081 51 37) 

JAN., 1971 
04... 16.5 304 
FEH. 
If... 14.0 340 

APR. 
05... 19.5 340 
MAY 
24... 28.0 265 
JULY 
14... 28.0 225 
AUG. 
31... 30.5 190 

02312180 - 096 LITTLE WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NR TARRYTOW (LAT 28 31 17 LONG 082 03 18) 

JAN., 1971 
05... .00 17.0 210 
FEB. 
18... 25 13.0 92 
APR. 
07... 1.8 13.0 85 
MAY 
25... .00 25.0 176 
SEP. 
01... 10 26.0 66 



 

 

 

301 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS•• 
nis- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS 

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO... FLUO- HARD- BONATE LINITY (REST- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD.• AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02312000 09G WITHLACOOCHEE R AT TRILBY FLA (LAT 28 28 47 LONG 082 10 40) 

JAN.. 1971 
06... 

FEB. 
19... 

APR. 
06... 

MAY 
26... 

JULY 
15... 

SFP. 
3... 

02312100 - 09G SPRING LAKE NR BROOKSVILLE FLA (LAT 28 29 35 LONG 082 17 52) 

JULY, 1971 
14... 

02312140 - 09G HAYROOT SLOUGH HDWTBS NP RAY LAKE FLA (LAT 28 27 ?3 LONG 081 55 14) 

JAN.. 1971 
4... 

FEM. 
17... 

APR. 
5... 

MAY 
24••• 

JULY 
13... 

SFP• 
08... 

02312150 - 090 L CATHERINE AT GROVFLAND FLA (LAT 28 34 27 LONG 081 51 37) 

JAN.. 1971 
04... 

FEM. 
17... 

APR. 
05... 

MAY 
24... 

JULY 
14... 

AUG. 
31... 

02312180 - 09G LITTLE WITHLACOOCHFE RIVER NP TARRyTOw (LAT 28 31 17 LONG 082 03 18) 

JAN., 1971 
05... 

FEH. 
18... 

APR. 
07... 

MAY 
25... 

SEP. 
01... 



302 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS 
CIFIC DIS.. SOLVED DIS SOLVED 
CON- DIS SOLVED HAG- SOLVED DIS.. PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON... SOLVED TAS.... BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER.. ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO.. (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS/ (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (HG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L/ (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (08445) (00400) 

02312194 090 BIG GANT CA AT STR Sll NR WEBSTER, FL (LAT 28 34 47 LONG 08? 05 45) 

JAN.. 1971 
05... .00 18.0 339 
FEB. 
18... 3.5 12.5 290 

APR. 
07... 6.9 15.0 305 

MAY 
25... .00 27.0 350 

JULY 
14... .00 330 

SEP. 
01... 3.9 26.0 291 

02312197 090 BIG GANT CA AT SIR WC-2 AT RERDELL FLA (LAT 28 34 lh LONG 082 OA 52) 

JAN., 1971 
05... 18 418 
FEB. 
18... 65 13.5 380 
APR. 
07... 25 16.0 385 
MAY 
25... 29 27.5 41? 
SEP. 
03• • • 79 26.5 360 

02312198 090 BIG GANT CA AL STR WC-? AT RERDELL FLA (LAT /6 34 16 LONG 08? 08 54) 

JAN., 1971 
05... 17.5 414 

02312200 - 09G LITTLE WITHLACOOCHEE R AT RERDELL FLA (LAT 78 34 21 LONG 08? 09 20) 

JAN.. 1971 
06.4. 5.8 19.0 410 

FEB. 
19... 65 14.5 170 

APR. 
06." 28 19.0 340 
MAY 
26... 6.2 26.0 260 

JULY 
6.3 29.0 378 

SEP. 
08... 41 26.0 230 

02312500 090 WITHLACOOCHEE P AT CROON' FLA (LAT 28 15 33 LONG 082 13 20) 

JAN.. 1971 
06... 121 20.0 319 
FEB. 
244,.. 370 20.0 220 
APR. 
OB... 147 18.0 295 
MAY 
27... 94 28.0 289 

JULY 
76 28.0 272 

SEP. 
09... 565 26.0 108 

02312530 09G BLUE SINK DRAIN NH 8ROOKSVILLE FLA (LAT 28 36 30 LONG 082 20 21) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 20.0 210 

MAR. 
08... 10.0 217 
MAY 
13... 25.0 165 

SEP. 
10... 14 28.0 74 



 

 

303 ANALYSFS OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DOS-. DIS 
DIS DIS.. NON— SOLVED SOLVED Drs- DIS.• 

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR.. ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— BONATE UNITY (REST.. (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD.. AS DUE AT CONSTI-. (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) SF) (CA.MG) NESS CACO3 180 C) TOFNTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00400) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02312194 09G SIG GANT CA AT STR 5•..11 NR WEBSTER, FL (LAT 28 34 47 LONG 082 05 45) 

JAN., 1971 
05... 
FEM. 
18... 
APR. 
07... 
MAY 
25... 

JULY 
14... 

SEP. 
01... 

02312197 096 BIG GANT CA AT SIR wL-2 AT RERDELL FLA (LAT 28 34 16 LONG OR? 08 52) 

JAN., 1971 
05... 
FEB. 
18... 

APR. 
07... 
MAY 
25... 

SEP. 
03... 

02312194 09G BIG GANT CA PL STIR WC-2 AT RERDELL FLA (LAT 24 34 16 LONG 082 08 54) 

JAN.9 1971 
5... 

02312200 — 090 LITTLE WITMLACOOCHFE P AT PERDELL FLA (LAT 28 34 21 LONG 082 09 20) 

JAN., 1971 
6... 

FEB. 
19... 

APR. 
06... 
MAY 
26... 
JULY 
15... 

SEP. 
OR... 

02312500 09G WITHLACOOCHEE 9 AT CROOM FLA (LAT 28 35 33 LONG 082 13 20) 

JAN., 1971 
06... 
FEB. 
24... 
APR. 
08... 
MAY 

JULY 
22e.. 

SEP. 

02312530 09G BLUE SINK DRAIN NR BROOKSVILLE'FLA (LAT 28 36 30 LONG 082 20 21) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 

MAR. 
08... 
MAY 
13... 

SEP. 
10... 



304 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS.. DIS 
CIFIC DIS.. SOLVED DIS.. SOLVER 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG.. SOLVED DIS.. PO 
DUCT.. SOLVED CAL- NE- STROW. SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR 

DIS.. TEMPER.. ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM RONATE BONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO.. (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (004451 (00400) 

02312600 - 090 wITHLACOOCHEE R NR FLORAL CITY FLA (LAT 78 44 36 LOmG 0H2 13 13) 

JAN., 1971 
08... 121 17.0 313 
FEB, 
23... 346 18.0 240 
APR. 
09". 148 19.0 285 
MAY 
28... 102 27.0 2HS 

SEP. 
10... 714 25.0 116 

02312640 - ORG JOMPFP CR CA NO HuSHNFLL FLA (LAT 28 41 45 LONE, 082 06 34) 

JAN., 1971 
07..* 20 18.0 430 
FEB. 
22... 31 20.0 438 
APR. 
7... 21 18.5 400 

MAY 
29• • . 15 24.0 411 
SEP. 
8... 22 27.0 394 

02312685 - 09G WALLED SINK DRAIN NR COLEMAN. FLA. (LAT 28 45 05 LONG 082 02 05) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 17.0 195 
MAR. 
08... 7.0 123 
MAY 
13... 25.0 162 

AUG. 
13... 27.0 193 

SEP. 
10... 24.0 298 

02312694 - 09E LADY LAKE NA LADY LAKE. FLA. (LAT 28 55 00 LONG 081 53 50) 

OCT.. 1970 
28... 25.0 100 
DEC. 
15... 17.0 105 

FEB.. 1971 
01... 15.0 110 
APP. 
05... 18.5 106 
MAY 
11... 25.0 112 2.9 2.5 1? 1.8 3 0 5.9 

JULY 
15... 27.5 105 
AUG. 
26... 29.0 108 

07312698 - 09G L PANAsoFFKEE NR L PANASOFFKEE FLA (LAT 28 48 30 LONG 082 08 10) 

JAN.. 1971 
7... 16.0 278 
FEH. 
22... 18.0 260 

APR. 
8... 19.0 255 

MAY 
27... 28.0 212 

SEP. 
09... 27.5 280 



 

 

305 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS— 
DIS— DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DES— DIS— 

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO.. HARD— BONATE LINITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI.. (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC.41) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) 57030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02312600 09G WITHLACOOCHEE P NR FLORAL CITY FLA (LAT 28 44 36 LONG 082 13 13) 

JAN.. 1971 
Ogee. 

FEB. 
23... 

APR. 
09... 

MAY 
28... 

SEP. 
10... 

02312640 — 09G JUMPER CR CA NR BUSHNELL FLA (LAT 28 41 45 LONG 082 06 34) 

JAN.. 1971 
07... 

FEB. 
22.e. 

APR. 
07... 

MAY 
29... 

SEP. 
OR... 

02312685 09G WALLED SINK DRAIN NH COLEMAN, FLA. (LAT 28 45 05 LONG 082 02 05) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 

MAR. 
08... 

MAY 
13... 

AUG. 
13... 

SEP. 
10... 

02312694 09E LADY LAKE NA LADY LAKE, FLA. (LAT 28 55 00 LONG 081 53 50) 

OCT.. 1970 

DEC. 
15... 

FEB., 1971 
01... 

APR. 
05... 

MAY 
11... 16 19 .2 19 16 2 64 56 .09 

JULY 
15... 

AUG. 
26... 

02312698 — n96 L PANASOFFKEE NP L PANASOFFKE FLA (LAT 78 48 30 LONG 082 08 10) 

JAN., 1971 
7... 

FEB. 
22... 

APR. 
8... 

MAY 
27... 

SEP. 
09... 



 

30fl ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- OIS 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS SOLVED 
CON- DIS SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS PC, 
DUCT..- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON SOLVED TAS BICAR... CAR 

DIS.. TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SLUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) 00 (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (009251 (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02312700 - 09G OUTLET RIVER AT PANACOOCHEE RETREATS. (LAT 28 48 30 LONG 082 08 10) 

JAN., 1971 
7... 200 16.0 270 
FEN. 
22... 237 17.0 261 
APR. 
8... 176 17.0 251 
MAY 
27... 121 28.0 212 

JULY 
20•• • 114 30.0 242 

SEP. 
09•• • 217 28.0 278 --

02312720 09G WITHLACOOCHEE R AT WYSONG DAM AT CARLS (LAT 28 49 24 LONG 082 10 59) 

JAN.. 1971 
07... 401 17.0 304 
FEN. 
24... 683 17.0 280 
APP. 
02... 561 16.0 315 
MAY 

27... 289 27.5 260 
SEP. 
09... 1090 26.0 192 

02312772 - 090 LESLIEHEIFNER CANAL NP FLORAL CITY FL (LAT 28 45 20 LONG 082 13 50) 

JAN., 1971 
8... 24 17.0 310 
FEB. 
23... 35 17.5 240 
APR. 
9... 25 21.0 280 
MAY 
28... 11 28.0 289 

JULY 
22... 13 27.0 262 

SEP. 
10•• • 69 25.0 105 

02312785 - 09G THE ORANGE STATE CA NP FLORAL CITY FLA (LAT 28 44 48 LONG OR? 15 49) 

JAN., 1971 
8... 20 16.5 313 
FEB. 
23... 32 17.5 237 
APR. 
9... 25 20.0 275 
MAY 
28... 8.2 27.5 290 
JULY 
15". 4.7 29.0 260 

SEP. 
07... 84 29.5 377 



307 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS 
DIS DIS.... NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS.... DIS 

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO... FLUO- HARD.. BONATE LINITY (REST.. (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT)
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02312700 - 090 OUTLET RIVER AT PANACOOCHEE RETREATS, (LAT 28 48 30 LONG 082 08 10) 

JAN.. 1971 
07... 
FEB. 
22... 
APR. 
08... 
MAY 

JULY• 
20... 
SEP. 

02312720 090 WITHLACOOCHEE R AT WYSONG DAM AT CAPLS (LAT 28 49 24 LONG 082 10 59) 

JAN., 1971 
07... 
FEB. 
24... 
APR. 
02... 
MAY 
27... 
SEP. 
09... 

02312772 096 LESLIE-MEITNER CANAL NP FLORAL CITY FL (LAT 28 45 20 LONG 082 13 so) 
JAN.. 1971 
08... 
FEB. 
23... 
APR. 
09... 
MAY 
28... 

JULY 
22... 
SEP. 
10... 

02312786 - 090 THE OPANGE STATE CA NP FLORAL CITY FLA (LAT 28 44 48 LONG 082 15 49) 

JAN., 1971 
08... 
FEH. 
23... 
APR. 
09... 
MAY 
28... 

JULY 
16... 

SEP. 
07... 



308 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- nIS- 0Is-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED NAG- SOLVED nis- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAP- CAP-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SLUM TIUm SODIUM SIUM NONATF RONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURF (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HC031 (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (U6/L1 (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02312800 - 096 TSALA APOPnA LK AT FLORAL CITY FLA (LAT 70 45 03 LONG 082 16 49) 

JAN.. 1971 
8... 19.0 310 

FER. 
23... 20.5 239 

APR. 
9... 19.5 270 

MAY 
28... 28.0 279 

JULY 
16... 31.5 245 

SEP. 
07... 28.5 118 

02312900 - 096 TSALA APOPKA L AT INVERNESS FLA (l AT 28 50 39 LONG 082 19 21) 

JAN.• 1971 
6... 19.0 146 

APR. 
09... 19.5 160 

MAY 
Mo. 29.0 180 

JULY 
16... 30.0 167 

SEP. 
7... 30.5 160 

02312950 - 096 TSALA APOPKA LK AT HERNANDO FLA (LAT 28 54 09 LONG 082 22 31) 

JAN.. 1971 
OR... 19.5 127 

FEN. 
23..• 19.0 14L 
23... 19.0 124 

APR. 
09... 20.0 130 

MAY 
28... 29.0 13? 

SEP. 
07... 30.0 119 

02312975 - 096 TSALA APOPKA OUTFALL CA AT S353 NR HFP (LAT 28 57 19 LONG 082 20 13) 

JAN., 1971 
8... .22 19.5 144 

FER. 
23... .02 20.5 13? 

APR. 
9... .03 20.0 136 

MAY 
28... .00 32.0 145 

JULY 
16... .09 32.0 141 

SEP. 
07... .05 29.0 12k 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

309 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS 
DIS-.. DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS 

DIS.. SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALFA.. SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI-.. (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02312800 - 09G TSALA APOPKA LK AT FLORAL CITY FLA (LAT ?R 45 03 LONG 082 16 49) 

JAN., 1971 
8... 

FEB. 
23... 

APR. 
9... 

MAY 
28... 

JULY 
16... 

SEP. 
07... 

02312900 09G TSALA APOPKA L AT INVERNESS FLA (LAT 28 50 39 LONG 082 19 ?I) 

JAN.. 1971 
6... 

APR. 
09... 

MAY 
28... 

JULY 
16... 

SEP. 
7... 

02312950 09G TSALA APOPKA LK AT HERNANDO FLA (LAT ?8 54 09 LONG 082 2? 31) 

JAN., 1971 
8... 

FEB. 
23... 
23... 

APR. 
9... 

MAY 
28... 

SEP. 
07... 

02312975 - 09G TSALA APOPKA OUTFALL CA AT 5353 NR HER (LAT 28 57 19 LONG 082 20 13) 

JAN., 1971 
8... 

FEB. 
23... 

APR. 
9... 

MAY 
28... 

JULY 
16... 

SEP. 
07... 



 

 

 

310 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS... DIS. 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG... SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON-. SOLVFD TAS BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SLUM TIUM SODIUM SLUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02312976 - 090 TSALA APOPKA OUTFALL CA PL 5353 NP HFP (LAT 28 57 19 LONG 082 20 13) 

JAN., 1971 
08... 19.5 380 

FE8o 
23... 18.0 441 

APR. 
09... 19.0 420 

MAY 
28... .00 27.0 418 

JULY 
16... 30.0 403 

SEP. 
07... 29.0 395 

02313000 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR HOLDER FLA (LAT 2N 59 19 LONG 042 20 59) 

NOV., 1970 
10... 649 20.0 290 49 4.2 4.4 .3 14R 0 8.1 
24... 296 

JAN., 1971 
11... 690 19.0 322 56 4.9 4.,', .7 15R n 8.2 
19... 16.5 330 -- 160 8.2 

MAP. 
16... 21.0 292 

MAY 
18... 500 26.0 280 20 46 4.4 780 4.6 .? 114 0 7.7 

JULY 
20... 30.0 285 

SEP. 
17... 24.0 205 430 35 3.0 180 5.2 .4 96 7.5 

02313100 - 094 RAINBOW SPRINGS NR DUNNELLON FLA (LAT 29 06 08 LONG 082 26 16) 

NOV.. 1970 
24... 22.0 124 

JAN., 1971 
18... 22.5 122 64 7.7 

MAR. 
17... 23.0 122 

May 
18... 685 23.0 123 30 la 3.1 60 2.2 .1 gq) 0 7.3 

JULY 
21... 23.5 130 

SEP. 
17... 23.5 130 5 19 3.3 70 2.9 .3 66 7.5 

02313180 090 RLIIF RUN AT DUNNELLON. FLA. (LAT 29 02 57 LONG 08? 26 51) 

MAY , 1971 
18... 26.0 230 

SEP. 
17... 25.0 235 

02313200 - 09G WITHLACOOCHEE R AT DUNNELLON FLA (LAT 29 02 45 LONG 08? 27 53) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 21.5 290 

FER. 
17... 18.0 396 

APR. 
7... 19.5 269 

MAY 
26.4. 26.0 250 

JULY 
23... 26.5 2414 

SEP. 
8... 26.5 224 



 

 

 

311 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

()IS- DIS-
DES- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED PIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVE() SOLVED CAP- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS soLvFn SOLVFr) 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- HONATE LINITY (kESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE ,IDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CACO3 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/(_) (mG/L) (SO/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (Mb/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (00440) (00950) (00900) (0090?) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02312976 - nv ,; TALA APOPKA OUTFALL CA 3L S353 NP HER (LAT 28 57 19 LONG 002 20 13) 

JAN., 1971 
OP... 

FEM. 
23... 

APR. 
9... 

MAY 
28... 

JULY 
16.•• 

SEP. 
n7... 

02313000 - 090 W1TNLACOOCHFF dIVEP NEAP HOLDFP FLA (LAT 28 59 14 LONG 0+12 20 59) 

NOV., 1970 
10... 19 R.0 .1 140 1 v 121 202 164 354 .27 
24... 9.0 14s --

JAN., 1971 
11... 29 1.0 .1 160 30 130 204 I4., 388 .24 
19... 4.0 130 49 131 --

MAP. 
16... 11 Is() 

MAY 
1R... 22 7.0 .2 130 24 110 16A 154 224 .23 

JULY 
20... 7S.0 1471 
SEP. 

17... 15 7.0 .2 100 2? 79 1"O 121 .2? 

17311100 - 196 4010H0W SPDTNGS N4 OUNNFLLOM FLA (LAT 29 06 OM IONG 03? 26 16) 

NOV.. 1970 
24... 3.0 58 

JAN.. 1971 
18... 2., 62 In SP 
MAP. 
17... 3.n 70 

MAY 
14... 3.2 9 4Q 70 67 129 .10 

JULY 
21... 4.0 74 

SEP. 
17... 4.H 4.0 .3 61 7 54 Ro 7A .11 

02313180 - 09G ALOE PUN AT DUNNELLON, FLA. (LAT ?9 0? 57 LONG OF? 26 S3) 

MAY , 1971 
IR... 5.0 1?0 

SEP. 
17... 4.0 lao 

02313200 - 090 oITHLACOOCHEE R AT DONNELLON FLA (LAT 79 02 45 LONG 03? ?7 53) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 

FF8. 
17... 

APR. 
7... 

MAY 
26• • • 

JULY 
23... 

SEP. 
8... 



 

312 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS DIS 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG... SOLVED 0'5... P0-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON... SOLVED TA5.... BICAP- CAR 

DIS TEMPER ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE di/NATE RN 
CHARGE ATURF (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02313230 09G WITHLACOOCHEE R AT INGLIS DAM NR DUNNE (LAT 29 00 36 LONG 082 37 00) 

DEC.. 1970 
02... 19.0 208 
FF8., 1971 
03... 238 16.0 260 
03... 17.0 260 
MAP. 
03... 22.0 284 
MAY 
04... 22.5 209 
17... 27.0 175 

JUNE 
27.5 187 

JULY 
06... 28.5 211 
AUG. 
04... 30.0 240 
SEP. 
03.o. 416 28.5 270 
16... 28.5 235 

02313231 090 WITHLACOOCHEE R hi- INGLIS DAM NR DONNE (LAT 29 no 16 LONG 082 37 00) 

DEC., 1970 
0?... 54 18.0 213 
MAR.. 1971 
03.o. 234 22.0 284 
MAY 
04... 56 24.0 220 
17... 26.0 195 
17... 27.0 195 

JUNE 
04. • . 88 31.0 205 
JULY 
06... 28.5 ?4M 
AUG. 
04• • • 27.5 375 
SEP. 
16• • • 28.0 235 

02313236 090 CFBC A8 INGLIS LOCK NEAR INGLIS FLA (LAT 29 01 31 LONG 082 36 42) 

NOV.. 1970 
17.5 259 

JAN.. 1971 
18... 19.5 276 140 8.? 

MAR. 
16... 21.0 259 

MAY 
17." 26.5 19 

JULY 
20... 30.0 240 
SEP. 
16." ?9.5 290 

02313250 096 WITH 8 BYPASS CHANNEL RN INGLIS FLA (LAT 29 01 15 LONG 082 1F4 17) 

MAY . 1971 
04... 1040 23.0 225 

02313251 - 090 WITHLACUOCHEE P 8L HYPASS CHL SOP NP 1 (LAT 29 n1 15 LONG 082 38 20) 

SEP., 1971 
16... 30.5 235 

02313263 096 CF8C AT INGLIS LOCK NEAR INGLIS FLA (LAT 29 01 30 LONG 082 37 00) 

JAN.. 1971 
19... 16.0 20200 164 7.9 

MAY 
17... 28.0 180(10 

SEP. 
16... 27.0 7700 

02313265 - 096 WITHLACOOCHEE R AT CRACKERTOWN FLA (LAT 79 01 49 LONG 082 40 41) 

MAY 1971 
04... 23.0 22? 



 

 

 

 

313 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
DIS- DIS-. NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS... DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO.. HARD- 80NATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) IMG/L) (MG/L1 DAY) AC-FT) .CMG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02313230 - 09G WITHLACOOCHEE R AT INGLIS DAM NR DUNNE (LAT 29 00 36 LONG 08? 37 00) 

DEC., 1970 
02... 

FER., 1971 
03... 
03... 
MAR. 
03... 
MAY 
04... 
17... 4.0 82 

JUNE 
04... 

JULY 
06... 
AUG. 
04... 
SEP. 
03... --
16... 8.0 120 

02313231 - 090 WITHLACOOCHEE R HL INGLIS DAM NR DUNNE (LAT 29 no 36 LONG 082 37 00) 

DEC., 1970 
2... 

MAR., 1971 
3... 

MAY 
04... --
17... 5.0 90 
17... 5.0 92 

JUNE 
04... 

JULY 
06... 
AUG. 
04... 
SEP. 
16... 7.0 120 

02313236 09G CFBC AR INGLIS LOCK NEAR INGLIS FLA (LAT 29 01 31 LONG 082 36 42) 

NOV., 1970 
18..4 6.0 126 

JAN.. 1971 
18... 7.0 160 46 115 
MAR. 
16... 8.n 150 

MAY 
17... 5.0 92 

JULY 
20... 6.0 108 
SEP. 
16... 24 120 

02313250 - 09G WITH R BYPASS CHANNEL NR INGLIS FLA (LAT ?9 01 15 LONG 082 38 17) 

MAY 1971 
04... 2.0 

02313251 - 090 WITHLACOOCHFE 9 HL HYPASC CHL STO NP I (LAT 29 01 15 LONG 08? 38 20) 

SEP.. 1971 
16... 7.0 110 --

02313261 090 CFBC AT INGLIS LOCK NEAP INGLIS FLA (LAT 29 01 30 LONG 082 37 00) 

JAN., 1971 
19... 6900 2500 2400 135 

MAY 
17... 5900 2000 

SEP. 
16... 2400 990 

02313265 - 096 V,ITHLACOOCHFF P AT CQACKFRTOWN FLA ((AT 29 01 49 LONG 082 4n 41) 

MAY , 1971 
04... 



314 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- nis-
CIFIC DIS.' SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS'. SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO." 
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE- STROP')." SOLVED TAS". BICAR CAR 

DIS.'. TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE MONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DFG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

07313400 - 09H WACCASASSA P NR BRONSON FLA (LAT 29 28 32 LONG 082 42 58) 

FEB., 1971 
13... 28.5 168 
22... 22.5 278 

MAY 
24... 2.2 26.0 98 

JULY 
22... 24.0 90 

0313448 - 09H L WACCASASSA R NR BRONSON FLA (LAT 29 28 34 LONG 082 41 13) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 13 16.0 103 

FEB. 
22... 9.4 20.5 288 
APR. 
06... 13 16.5 62 
MAY 
24... .00 25.0 9R 

JULY 
22... .00 24.5 158 
SEP. 
13... 8.8 29.0 75 

02313450 - 09H BLDF SPRING NR RRONSON FLA (LAT 29 27 02 LONG 082 41 57) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 8.3 22.0 180 

FEH. 
22... 9.6 22.5 183 
APR. 
06... 11 22.0 164 

MAY 
25... 9.9 23.5 18n 

JULY 
22... 10 24.0 173 

SFP. 
16... 14 24.0 172 

02313510 - 098 CHUNKY P081) NR BRONSON FLA (LAT 29 23 36 LONG 082 37 19) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 17.5 38 

MAY 
25... 30.5 30 

JULY 
26... 31.0 28 
SEP. 
16... 28.0 25 

02313600 098 WFKIVA SPGS NR GULF HAMMOCK FLA (LAT 29 16 49 LONG 082 39 23) 

MAY • 1971 
28... 57 24.0 162 

SEP. 
15... 57 24.0 160 

02313700 09H WACCASASSA R NP GULF HAMMOCK FLA (LAT 29 12 14 LONG 082 46 09) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 734 23.5 240 260 34 6.5 150 9.3 .6 113 n 7.9 
MAY , 1971 
1?... 59 32.0 387 30 40 9.4 180 24 1.1 132 0 7.9 

SFP. 
09... 1.7 25.0 970 520 40 40 250 120 6.7 122 0 7.2 



315 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- 015-
PIS- 010- NON- SOLVED sOLvF0 DIs- Ohs-

UIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLvt0 CHLO- FLUO- HARD- HDNATE UNITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MD) NESS CACO3 1HO C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (m6/L) (MG/l.) (mG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 IfT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70307) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02313400 04H 'WACCASASSA P NR HPONSON FLA (LAT 29 20 32 LONG 092 42 50) 

FEM.. 197) 
13... 
??... 
MAY 
24... 

JULY 
72... 

02113448 - 09H L WACCASASSA P NR HRONSON FLA (LAT 29 28 34 LONG Of.2 41 13) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 

FEH. 
??... 
APR. 
06... 
MAY 
24... 

JULY 
??... 

SEP. 
13... 

02313450 - 09H MLUF SPRING, NM HRONSOU FLA (LAT 79 27 02 LOW, 08? 41 57) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 

FFP• 
22... 

APP. 
06... 

MAY 

JULY 
7?... 

SEP. 
16... 

07313510 - 09H CHUNKY POW) NR HRONSON FLA (LAT 79 23 36 LONG (Id? 37 19) 

JAN., 1971 
13.6. 

MAY 
25... 

JULY 
26... 

SFP. 
16... 

02313600 - 09H WE.,IvA Spiis NR GULF HAMMOCK FLA (LAT 24 16 49 LONG 082 39 23) 

MAY 1971 
28... 
SFP. 

02311700 - 09H WACCASASSA R NM GULF HAMMOCK FLA (LAT 29 12 14 LONG 0H2 45 09) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 16 15 .2 110 20 93 16? 144 321 .22 

MAY • 1971 
1?... 22 41 .1 140 31 100 240 ?OH 38.6 .33 .0 

SEP. 
09... 46 210 .3 270 170 100 624 549 2.91 .85 



316 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- OIS.8 DIS.. 
CIFIC DIS SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS.. SOLVED MAG.. SOLVED DIS PO.. 
DUCT.. SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS.. BICAR CAR 

DIS TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURF (MICRO.. (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02314200 - 09H TENMILE CR AT LEBANON STATION FLA (LAT 29 09 39 LONG 082 38 21) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 1.9 220 

FEB. 
17... 43 11.0 369 
APR. 
02... 1.3 19.0 194 
MAY 
25... .09 29.5 510 

JULY 
20... .05 30.5 510 
SEP. 
09." 38 25.0 108 

02114205 09H HORSE HOLF CR NR LEBANON STATION FLA (LAT 29 OR 01 LONG 082 38 14) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .01 17.5 389 

FEB. 
17... 6.1 13.5 115 
APR. 
02... .01 19.0 139 
MAY 
25... .00 26.5 218 
JULY 
26... .00 33.5 164 
SEP. 
09... 4.1 24.5 85 

02314986 - 09J ROCKY CREEK NR BELMONT. FLA. (LAT 30 3? 40 LONG 082 44 02) 

OCT., 1970 
06... 5.8 66 770 2.3 1.3 50 3.0 .1 0 0 4.1 
DEC. 
09... 2.1 10.0 56 4.7 

FEB., 1971 
04... 11.0 73 
APR. 
27... 7.7 19.5 64 490 2.1 1.1 0 3.6 .1 0 0 3.9 
JUNE 
23... .65 27.0 410 
AUG. 
19... 25.0 66 

02315005 - 09J HUNTER CREEK NEAR BELMONT FLA (LAT 30 29 20 LONG 082 41 40) 

AUG.• 1971 
19... 28.0 320 

02315500 09J SUWANNEE R AT WHITE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 30 19 32 LONG 08? 44 18) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... 685 23.5 37 580 2.3 1.1 40 2.3 .2 0 0 5.0 
DEC. 
08... 13.5 61 

FEB.. 1971 
04." 12.5 55 
APR. 
27... 510 24.5 4? 300 2.3 1.2 3n 3.4 .1 n n 4.9 
JUNE 
23... 290 29.5 40 
AUG. 
19... 25.5 45 
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DIG— DIS— 
DIS— DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— DIS— 

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— BONATE LINITY (PEST— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.mG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (ROIL) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02314200 — 09H TENMILE CR AT LEBANON STATION FLA (LAT 29 09 39 LONG 082 38 21) 

JAN.* 1971 
14e.. 

FEB. 
17... 

APP. 
0?... 

MAY 
25... 

JULY 
20... 

SEP. 
09... 

02314205 — 09H HORSE HOLE CR NR LEBANON STATION FLA (LAT ?9 n8 0] LONG 082 38 14) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 

FEB. 
17... 

APR. 
02... 

MAY 
25... 

JULY 
28... 

SEP. 
09... 

02314986 09J ROCKY CREEK NR BELMONT, FLA. (LAT 30 32 40 LONG 082 44 07) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... .0 5.5 .4 11 11 0 8] 18 1.28 .11 

DEC. 
09... .1 

FEB.. 1971 
04o.. .0 

APR. 
27... 1.2 7.0 .3 10 10 0 123 17 2.56 .17 

JUNE 
23... 

AUG. 
19... .2 

02315005 — 09J HUNTER CREEK NEAR PFLmONT FLA (LAT 30 ?9 20 LONG 082 41 40) 

AUG., 1971 
2.0 

02315500 — 09J SUWANNFF R AT WHITE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 30 19 32 LONG 08? 44 18) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... .0 5.5 .2 10 10 0 4H 16 88.8 .07 

DEC. 
08... .2 

FEB.. 1971 
04... .0 

APR. 
27... .0 6.0 .3 11 11 0 80 16 110 .11 

JUNE 
23... .5 

AUG. 
19... .1 
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DATE 

SPE- DIS- 015-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED OIS- SOLVED 
CON- OIS- SOLVED NAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAP- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM STOm TIUM SODIUM slum MONATE RONATE 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K1 (HCO3) (CO3) 
(CFS) (DEG C1 MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) 

(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (010801 (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) 

PH 

(UNITS) 
(00400) 

02315520 - 09J SWIFT CR AT FACIL FLA (LAT 30 22 14 LONG 082 48 001 

OCT.. 1970 
06... 24 

DEC. 
09... 

FEB., 1971 
04... 

APR. 
27... 14 

JUNE 
23... 

AUG. 
19" • 

22.5 

14.0 

15.0 

23.5 

27.5 

27.5 

438 

562 

439 

550 

7Pn 

293 

228 

100 

44 

54 

14 

17 

130 

100 

73 

31 

1.1 

1.7 

15 

8 

0 

n 

8.7 

6.6 

02315534 - 09J ROCKY CREEK T9IHUTARY NP WELL8ORN FLA (LAT 30 18 51 LONG 08? 49 501 

MAY • 1971 
14... .06 18.0 51 

02315550 - 09J SNANNEE P AT SUWANNEE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 30 23 34 LONG 087 56 00) 

OCT.. 1970 
05... .13 

DEC. 

FER...1971 
03... 

APR. 
28... 640 

JUNE 
22... 450 

AUG. 
1A• • • 

23.5 

15.0 

13.0 

24.5 

29.0 

26.5 

110 

191 

78 

92 

110 

50 

470 

310 

340 

16 

11 

3.0 

2.3 

50 

30 

1.7 

4.3 

.4 

.2 

35 

26 

n 

n 

7.n 

6.9 

02317630 - 09J ALAPAHA R NR JASP'P FLA (LAT 30 31 42 LONG 083 02 17) 

MAY • 1971 
26... 745 24.5 36 

02319000 09J WITHLACOOCHEE R NM PINFTTA FLA (LAT 3n 35 43 LONG 083 15 15) 

OCT.. 1970 
05... 

NOV. 
10... 305 

DEC. 
In... 
29... 

FEB.. 1971 
03... 
16... 3900 

APR. 
OA... 3910 
28... 620 

JUNE 
22... 

JULY 
16... 4000 

AUG. 
18... 

SEP. 
01... 2946 

22.0 

27.5 

14.5 

11.5 
10.5 

14.0 
22.5 

27.5 

25.0 

25.5 

25.5 

290 

245 

312 
295 

138 
62 

58 
180 

108 

55 

6n 

51 

370 

440 

28 

20 

24 

2.2 

3.1 
17 

2.6 

4.3 

3.8 

1.n 

1.0 
?.7 

1.0 

kn 

60 

30 

PS 

25 

30 

6.6 

6.6 
17 

5.4 

1.7 

2.1 

2.2 

1.5 

1.3 
1.5 

1.4 

144 

115 

11n 

6 

11 
Al 

10 

n 

n 

0 

n 

0 
n 

n 

7.9 

7.7 

1.9 

--
6.0 

6.5 
9.0 

6.2 

02319500 - 09J SUWANNEE 14 AT ELLAVILLE FLA (LAT 30 73 04 LONG ON? 10 19) 

MAY • )97) 
27... 7020 24.5 151 
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DATE 

015- 'Yrs-
nis- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIs- 'ITS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR.. ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUID- BARD ,--40NATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HAPD- AS DUE AT CONSTT- (TONS (TONS AND 
(5041 (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CACO3 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PtP LIGNIN 
(MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/).) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) 

(009451 (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (7030)) (70302) (703031 (32240) 

DEPTH 
(FT) 

(00003) 

02315520 - 09J SwIFT CF AT FACIL FLA (LAT 30 22 14 LONG 042 48 00) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... 131 

DEC. 
09... 

FEB., 1971 
4... 

APR. 
170 

JUNE 
23... 

AUG. 
19... 

15 

24 

7.2 

9.7 

5.5 

8.1 

7.4 

4.1 

168 

200 

156 

200 

1? 

7 

340 

394 

294 

389 

22.6 

15.6 

.46 

.94 

02315534 n9J ROCKY CREEK TRIBUTARY NR WELLBORN FLA (LAT 30 18 51 LONG 082 49 50) 

MAY , 1911 
18... 

02315550 - 09J SUWANNEE R AT SUwANNFF SPRINGS FLA (LAT 30 23 34 LONG OR? 56 001 

OCT., 1970 
5... 

DEC. 
09... 

FE8e, 1971 
03... 

APR. 
28... 

JUNE 
22... 

AUG. 
18... 

8.0 

7.2 

7.0 

7.2 

.4 

.6 

.1 

.4 

.7 

53 

37 

.e4 

16 

29 

21 

111 

100 

64 

5? 

.04 

173 

.15 

.14 

02317630 - 09J ALAPAHA P NP JASPF9 FLA (LAT 10 31 42 LONG 083 02 17) 

MAY 1971 
26... 

02319000 09J WITHLACOOCREE R NR PINFTTA FLA (LAT 30 35 43 LONG 08.3 15 391 

OCT.. 1970 
05... 
NOV. 
10... 

DEC. 
10... 
29... 

FEB., 1971 
03... 
16..... 

APR. 

JUNE 
22... 

JULY 
16... 

AUG. 
18... 

SEP. 
01... 

10 

16 

20 

--
4.4 

1.6 
8.0 

2.4 

13 

11 

8.0 

10 

7.5 
9.0 

6.8 

.3 

.3 

.5 
1.4 

.8 

.3 

.3 
.3 

.3 

.2 

.3 

88 

65 

78 

10 

12 
54 

11 

0 

0 

0 

5 

1 
0 

3 

118 

94 

107 

5 

11 
66 

8 

179 

184 

200 

68 

5? 
125 

46 

170 

147 

171 

10 

3? 
105 

3? 

15? 

716 

549 
209 

366 

.24 

.25 

--
.?7 

.09 

.n7 
.17 

.n6 

02319500 09J SUWANNEE R AT ELLAVILLE FLA (LAT 30 23 04 LONG 082 10 10) 

MAY . 1971 
27.a. 



320 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVEn 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- P0-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- AICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUm TIUM SODIUM Slum BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HC031 (CO3) 

DATE ICES) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02320500 - 09J SUWANNEE R AT BkANFoRD FLA (LAT 29 57 20 LONG OM? 55 40) 

OCT., 1970 
07... .75 22.5 267 160 42 6.9 110 2.8 .5 150 n 8.1 

NOV. 
11... 4510 20.0 270 41 7.7 4.2 .6 144 0 8.2 

DEC. 
10... 18.0 302 --
30... 16.5 300 44 8.9 4.7 .5 160 0 8.0 

FEB., 1971 
0?... 14.5 205 
17... 8450 11.0 74 7.5 1.7 4.4 .7 20 0 6.8 

APR. 
09... 11000 15.5 84 9.0 1.7 4.5 .9 28 0 7.2 
29... 22.5 250 170 38 5.9 80 4.6 .6 132 n 7.4 

JUNE 
21... 25.5 289 

JULY 
19... 6100 26.0 92 
AUG. 
17... 26.0 102 

sFP. 
03... 12100 96 16 1.3 80 3.1 .6 4? 0 6.7 

02320600 - 09J SANTA FF LK NR KEYSTONE HGTS FLA (LAT 29 45 38 LONG 082 04 301 

MAY , 1971 
17... 24.5 64 

02320700 - 09J SANTA FE R NR GRAHAM FLA (LAT 29 50 46 LONG 082 13 11) 

OCT.. 1970 
n8... 14 21.5 48 390 2.7 1.4 4n 5.0 .3 3 0 5.5 

DEC. 
08... 11.5 116 
FEB.. 1971 
01... 13.5 104 
APR. 
26". 4.5 19.5 66 340 5.2 2.6 40 5.3 .3 16 0 6.5 

JUNE 
21... .30 26.0 260 

AUG. 
17... 24.5 57 

02321000 - 09J NEW P NR L BUTLER FLA (LAT 29 59 53 LONG 082 16 27) 

OCT.. 1970 
12... 16 22.5 120 540 10 5.0 90 7.3 1.0 45 0 7.0 

MAY , 1971 
04... 66 17.5 26n 240 22 10 170 17 1.7 101 0 7.8 

02321500 - 09„) SANTA FE P AT WORTHINGTON SRGS FLA (LAT 29 55 18 LONG 082 25 35( 

OCT.. 1970 
08... 127 22.0 86 320 7.? 2.4 6n 5.-) .7 16 0 6.9 
NOV. 
13... 50 18.5 117 11 3.3 6.9 .6 29 0 7.0 

JAN., 1971 
11... 235 13.0 13n 11 4.? 7.3 2.0 28 n 6.7 
FEB. 
?3... 185 17.5 lOn 8.5 2.9 6.7 .8 20 0 6.7 
APP. 
06... 474 17.0 91 -- 7.2 2.6 6.1 1.3 17 0 6.8 
26... 520 22.5 141 290 13 4.2 90 7.5 .9 36 n 7.1 

JULY 
15... 153 26.5 80 

SEP. 
02... 1130 25.5 57 5.0 1.P 60 4.0 1.1 8 0 6.0 
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DIS.. DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED 015- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA.. SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO.. HARD- HONATE UNITY (REST.. (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 

(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 
DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 

(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02320500 - 09J SUWANNEE R AT BRANFORD FLA (LAT 29 ,7 20 LONG 08? 55 40) 

OCT.. 1970 
n7... 10 5.0 .3 134 11 123 167 151 .14 .23 

NOV. 
11... 15 5.0 .3 130 16 118 160 154 1950 .22 

DEC. 
10... .2 ...... --
30... 19 6.0 .3 150 16 131 192 173 .26 

FEB.. 1971 
0?... -- .0 --
17... 4.0 7.5 .3 ?6 9 16 66 43 1510 .09 

ARR. 
09... 3.6 6.5 .3 30 7 23 76 45 2260 .10 
29... 12 6.0 .3 120 12 108 151 140 .21 

JUNE 
21... .3 

JULY 
19... 

AUG. 
17... 

SEP. 
03... 1.6 6.5 46 11 34 88 56 2880 .12 

02320600 •• 09J SANTA FF LK NR KEYSTONE HOTS FLA (LAT 29 45 38 LONG 082 04 30) 

MAY ♦ 1971 
17... 

02320700 - 09J SANTA FE R NR GRAHAM FLA (LAT 29 sn 46 LONG 082 13 11) 

OCT., 1970 
OH... .0 9.0 .2 13 10 2 59 23 2.31 .08 

DEC. 
08... .1 

FEN.. 1971 
01.... •0 
APR. 
26... .0 10 .2 24 11 13 92 34 1.12 .11 

JUNE 
21... .4 
AUG. 
17... .2 

02321000 09J NEW R NR L BUTLER FLA (LAT 29 59 53 LONG 082 16 27) 

OCT.. 1970 
12... .0 10 44 46 9 37 111 66 4.80 .15 

MAY , 1971 
04... 7.2 26 .4 96 13 83 168 150 29.9 .23 

02321500 - 09J SANTA FE R AT WORTHINGTON SPGS FLA (LAT 29 55 18 LONG OP2 25 35) 

OCT.. 1970 
Ogee. 11 7.5 .3 28 15 13 84 4A 28.8 .11 

NOV. 
13... 15 10 .3 41 17 24 86 79 11.6 .12 

JAN., 1971 
11... 17 14 .4 45 22 23 106 79 67.3 .14 

FEB. 
P3... 7.3 12 .3 33 17 16 86 53 43.0 .12 
APR. 
06... 8.0 11 .5 29 15 14 74 50 94.7 .10 
26... 19 12 .3 50 21 30 105 81 147 .14 
JULY 
15... 

SEP. 
02... 1.6 9.5 .3 20 14 7 114 33 348 .16 



� 

322 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS... SOLVED 
CON- DIS.. SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS... PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR.. 

DIS TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM 80NATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) IMG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02321700 - 09J SWIFT CR NR L BUTLER FLA (LAT 30 03 28 LONG 082 25 10) 

MAY , 1971 
25... .01 24.5 114 

02321800 - 09J OLUSTEE CR NR PROVIDENCE FLA (LAT 30 00 14 LONG 082 34 20) 

OCT., 1970 
12... 30 22.5 42 820 3.5 1.4 40 3.3 .2 4 0 5.7 

MAY . 1971 
04• • • .75 19.0 63 450 4.9 2.3 50 4.6 .4 10 0 6.1 

02321894 09J OLUSTEE C TR NR PROVIDENCE (LAT 29 SA 51 LONG 823 12 8 ) 

MAY , 1971 
18... .30 14.5 5? 

02322000 - 09J SANTA FE P NR HIGH SPGS FLA (LAT 29 50 40 LONG 082 37 50) 

MAY , 1971 
24... 22.5 420 

02322500 09J SANTA FE R NR FT WHITE FLA (LAT ?9 5) 00 LONG 08? 4? 50) 

OCT., 1970 
7... 22.0 33h 60 55 6.7 420 5.2 .5 164 0 8.1 
DEC. 
8... 20.5 369 

FEB.. 1971 
01... 20.0 322 
APR. 
26... 1160 23.5 350 20 56 6.7 360 5.6 .5 180 0 8.0 

JUNE 
21... 1000 24.0 368 20 
AUG. 
17.41, 24.5 278 

02322600 09J ALLIGATOR L AT LAKE CITY FLA (LAT 30 10 31 LONG 082 37 55) 

9MAY 1971 
26... 25.5 238 

02322700 - 09J ICHATUCKNEE SPGS AIR HILDRETH FLA (LAT 29 57 10 (ONG 082 47 10) 

OCT.. 1970 
7... 430 21.0 308 10 50 6.1 170 3.3 .4 176 0 8.0 
APR.. 1971 
29... 330 22.0 300 40 51 5.6 180 3.3 .4 174 0 8.0 

02323500 - 09J SUWANNEE R NM WILCOX FL4 (LAT 29 35 20 LONG 002 56 10) 

OCT.. 1970 
8... 11300 23.0 285 120 46 6.5 170 3.8 .4 156 0 8.1 
DEC. 
11... 322 

FEB., 1971 
02... 15.0 249 
APR. 
29... 8900 23.5 268 140 42 5.7 120 4.5 .6 14? n 8.1 

JUNE 
24... 26.0 308 --
29... HO 
AUG. 
17.• • 26.5 140 

02324000 - 09K STEINHATCHEF R NP CROSS CITY FL (LAT 29 47 11 LONG 083 19 18) 

MAY 1971 
26... 14 24.0 498 

02324400 09K FENHOLLOWAY P NR FOLEY FLA (LAT 30 05 53 LONG 083 28 19) 

MAY , 1971 
26... 1.8 24.0 238 



 

 

323 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
DOS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- DONATE LINITY (QESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HAPD- AS DUE AT CONSTT- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02321700 - 093 SWIFT CP NP L BUTLER FLA (LAT 30 03 29 LONG 082 2'i 10) 

MAY • 1971 
25... 

02321800 - 09J OLUSTEE CR NR PROVIDENCE FLA (LAT 30 00 14 LONG 082 34 ?0) 

OCT., 1970 
12... .0 6.5 .4 15 11 46 25 3.73 .06 

MAY . 1971 
04... 1.6 10 .? 22 14 8 90 3? .18 .1? 

02321894 - 09J OLUSTEE C TR NR PROVIDENCE (LAT 29 50 51 LONG 823 1? 8 ) 

MAY , 1971 
18... 

02322000 - 09J SANTA FE k NR HIGH SPGS FLA (LAT 29 90 40 LONG 002 37 50) 

MAY 1971 
24... 

02322500 - 09J SANTA FF R NR FT WHITE FLA (LAT 29 51 00 LONG 08? 42 50) 

OCT., 1970 
7... 26 8.0 .3 165 31 135 210 193 .29 

DEC. 
8... 

FEB.. 1971 
01... .0 

APR. 
26... 28 9.0 .3 170 20 148 217 ?n4 680 .30 

JUNE 
21... .3 

AUG. 
17... .? 

02322600 - 09J ALLIGATOR L AT LAKE CITY FLA (LAT 30 10 31 LONG 082 37 S5) 

MAY 1971 
2h.o. 

02322700 - 093 ICHATUCKNEE SPOS Nk HILORFTH FLA (LAT 29 57 10 LONG 08? 47 10) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 6.4 5.5 • 2 150 144 172 170 200 .23 

'APR., 19(1 
29... 9.2 6.0 .2 150 8 143 171 17? 152 .23 

02323500 .• 09J SUwANNEE R NP WILCOX FLA (LAT 29 35 20 LONG 082 56 10) 

OCT., 1970 
08.o. 14 5.0 .2 142 14 128 166 164 5070 .23 

DEC. 
11... .2 

FEB.. 1971 
02... .0 

APR. 
29... 16 6.0 .3 130 12 116 163 153 3920 •?2 

JUNE 
24... .3 
29... 

AUG. 
17... .2 

02324000 09K STEINHATCHEE k NR cPoss CITY FLA (LAT 29 47 11 LONG 083 19 18) 

MAY 1971 
26... 

02324400 .• 09K FENHOLLOWAY R NR FOLEY FLA (LAT 30 05 53 LONG 083 28 19) 

MAY . 1971 
26... 



324 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS-. DI5-.. 
CIFIC DIS SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG.. SOLVED DIS- P0-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON-. SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR 

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO... (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02324500 09K FENHOLLOWAY R AT FOLEY FLA (LAT 30 03 53 LONG 083 32 01) 

APR., 1971 
26... 81 33.5 2700 650 52 18 340 500 3.7 396 0 7.1 

SEP. 
30... 100 29.5 1920 640 39 15 100 410 3.7 572 0 7.6 

02325000 09K FENHOLLOWAY R NR PERRY FLA (LAT 30 04 16 LONG 083 39 45) 

MAY 9 1971 
26... 58 24.5 590 

02326000 .. 09K ECONFINA R NR PERRY FLA (LAT 30 10 14 LONG 083 49 26) 

MAY 9 1971 
27... 26 24.0 408 

02326250 11A AUCILLA R NR AUCILLA FLA (LAT 30 29 31 LONG 083 43 53) 

MAY . 1971 
27... 4.5 24.0 43 

02326261 11A LITTLE AUCILLA RIVER NEAR CHERRY LAKE (LAT 30 37 36 LONG 083 29 44) 

MAY , 1971 
27... 26.0 38 

02326500 118 AUCILLA P AT LAMONT FLA (LAT 30 22 11 LONG 083 48 25) 

APP.. 1971 
26... 168 20.0 50 480 7.0 1.7 50 2.9 .3 15 0 6.5 
SEP. 
30... 16 23.5 100 720 14 3.2 80 3.6 .4 44 0 6.5 

02326526 118 WACISSA RIVER NR WACISSA FLA (LAT 30 18 04 LONG 083 58 47) 

JUNE. 1971 
04." 255 24.0 290 
AUG. 
20... 380 26.0 270 41 7.9 80 3.5 .8 152 4 8.4 
SEP. 
23... 341 21.0 327 53 8.3 100 3.3 1.1 194 0 8.1 

02326598 118 CANEY CREEK NEAR MONTICELLO FLA (LAT 30 30 52 LONG 083 56-24) 

MAY , 1971 
28... 1.3 21.5 27 

02326600 - 11B LAKE MICCOSUKEE NR MICCOSUKEE FLA (LAT 30 36 14 LONG 084 00 15) 

MAY 1971 
28... 23.5 26 

02326700 - 11B LLOYD CR AT LLOYD FLA (LAT 30 28 41 LONG 084 00 31) 

MAY 9 1971 
28... 5.7 22.5 49 

02326800 - 11B COPELAND SINK DRAIN AT LLOYD FLA (LAT 30 28 40 LONG 084 00 51) 

MAY , 1971 
28... 23.5 110 

02326900 - 118 ST MARKS R NR NEWPORT FLA (LAT 30 16 00 LONG 084 09 00) 

MAY 1971 
31... 406 20.0 270 



 

 

325 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS'.. DIS 
DIS DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS 

DIS..- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BONATE UNITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARE>. AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303* (32240) (00003) 

02324500 09K FENHOLLOWAY R AT FOLEY FLA (LAT 30 03 53 LONG 083 32 01) 

APR., 1971 
26... 250 520 2.1 200 0 325 1560 343 2.12 

SEP. 
30... 100 300 1.4 160 0 469 1440 1170 389 1.96 

02325000 - 09K FENHOLLOWAY R NR PERRY FLA (LAT 30 04 16 LONG 083 39 45) 

MAY 1971 
26... 

02326000 - 09K ECONFINA R NR PERRY FLA (LAT 30 10 14 LONG 083 49 26) 

MAY , 1971 
27... 

02326250 IIA AUCILLA R NR AUCILLA FLA (LAT 30 29 31 LONG 083 43 53) 

MAY 1971 
27... 

02326261 11A LITTLE AUCILLA RIVER NEAR CHERRY LAKE (LAT 30 37 36 LONG 083 29 441 

MAY , 1971 
27... 

02326500 - 11A AUCILLA R AT LAMONT FLA (LAT 30 22 11 LONG 083 48 25) 

APP., 1971 
26... 1.2 6.5 .2 25 12 12 80 29 36.3 .11 

SEP. 
30... 1.2 6.3 48 12 36 130 58 5.62 .18 

02326526 - 11A WACISSA RIVER NR WACISSA FLA (LAT 30 18 04 LONG 083 S8 47) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 

AUG. 
20... 6.0 5.5 .2 135 4 125 160 151 164 .22 

SEP. 
23... 6.4 6.0 .2 166 7 159 192 187 177 .26 

02326598 - 118 CANEY CREEK NEAR MONTICELLO FLA (LAT 30 30 52 LONG 083 56 24) 

MAY , 1971 
28." 

02326600 118 LAKE MICCOSUKEE NR MICCOSUKEE FLA (LAT 30 36 14 LONG 084 00 15) 

MAY 1971 
28... 

02326700 118 LLOYD CR AT LLOYD FLA (LAT 30 28 41 LONG 084 00 31) 

MAY 1971 
28... 

02326800 - 118 COPELAND SINK DRAIN AT LLOYD FLA (LAT 30 28 40 LONG 084 00 51) 

MAY , 1971 
28... 

02326900 - 118 ST MARKS R NR NEWPORT FLA (LAT 30 16 00 LONG 084 09 00) 

MAY , 1971 
31... 



326 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS... nis-
CIFIC DIS.. SOLVED INS... SOLVE!) 
CON- DIS.. SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO.. 
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE- STROP.. SOLVED TAS.. BICAR... CAR.. 

DI5... TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (009151 (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02327000 118 WAKULLA SPG NR CRAWFORDVILLE FLA (LAT -in 14 05 LONG 084 18 05) 

APR., 1
28... 

SEP. 
21•• • 

971 
322 

285 

21.0 

21.5 

269 

268 

20 

30 

38 

39 

9.5 

9.2 

110 

100 

3.8 

3.5 

.5 

.5 

148 

152 

n 

0 

7.6 

6.9 

02327010 118 LK BRADFORD NR TALLAHASSEE FLA (LAT 30 24 10 LONG 004 20 05) 

JUNE. 1971 
15... 31.0 23 

02327050 11C SOPCHOPPY R NR ARRAN FLA (LAT 30 13 SO LONG 084 32 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... .04 28.0 36 

02327100 - 11C SOPCHOPPY RIVER NR SOPCHOPPY FLA (LAT 30 07 45 LONG 084 29 40) 

OCT.. 1970 
09... 106 22.5 51 2.5 .5 1.7 .1 0 a 4.5 
22... 178 19.0 52 1.6 .3 1.8 .1 n n 4.2 

NOV. 
19... 115 10.5 39 1.8 .5 1.9 .1 n 0 4.3 

DEC. 
22... 11 14.5 77 12 1.4 2.2 .2 12 6.8 

JAN.. 1971 
19... 99 9.5 37 2.2 .4 2.1 .1 n 0 4.5 

FEB. 
17... 295 8.5 44 1.3 .3 1.9 .1 n n 402 

MAR. 
17... 101 16.0 44 2.1 .4 2.2 .1 n n 4.4 

APR. 
28... 19 23.0 70 200 11 1.3 50 2.3 .2 19 0 6.5 
28... 19 23.0 70 10 1.5 2.1 .4 27 n 6.6 

MAY 
09... 3.1 20.5 200 3) 3.7 130 2.5 .3 116 n 6.7 

JUNE 
16... 4.2 25.0 265 46 4.5 2.7 .5 160 0 7.5 

JULY 
16... 62 25.0 50 3.8 .6 70 2.2 .1 0 0 5.0 

AUG. 
25... 26 25.0 42 6.0 .8 70 2.0 .0 8 0 5.7 

SEP. 
15... 47 23.0 36 750 4.0 .5 60 2.0 .2 1 0 5.6 



327 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

UIS-• DIS... 
DIS DIS... NON-•• SOLVED SOLVED DIS 'DIS•.. 

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO HARD- 80NATE LINITY (rRESI (SI)M OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI-.. (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) T(JENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MOIL) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

12327000 - 118 WAKULLA SPG NR CRAWFORDVILLE FLA (LAT 10 14 05 (ONG 084 1) 45) 

APR.. 1971 
28... 11 7.0 .7 130 13 121 156 156 136 .21 
SEP. 
21 • • • 11 5.2 .3 140 11 125 154 156 119 .21 

02327010 I16 LK BRADFORD NP TALLAHASSEE FLA (LAT 30 24 10 LONG 084 20 05) 

JUNE, 1971 
15... 

02327050 - 11C SOPCHOPPY R NR ARRAN FLA (LAT 30 13 50 LONG 084 32 21) 

JUNE* 1971 
03... 

02327100 - 11C SOPCHOPPY RIVER NM SOPCHOPPY FLA (LAT 30 07 45 LONG 084 29 40) 

OCT.* 1970 
09... 1.6 5.0 .? 8 8 0 57 17 16.3 .08 
22... 1.6 6.0 .2 5 5 0 70 IS 33.6 .10 
NOV. 
19... .8 4.5 .2 7 7 0 65 15 20.2 .09 

DEC. 
22.o. .8 5.0 .2 36 10 26 77 45 2.39 .10 
JAN., 1971 
19... .0 5.2 .1 7 7 0 52 16 13.9 .07 

FEB. 
17... .4 4.H .1 4 4 0 60 13 47.8 .08 

MAR. 
17... .2 5.8 .1 7 7 0 70 15 19.1 .10 

APR. 
28... .0 4.? .2 33 18 )6 69 33 3.65 .09 
28... .0 5.5 .2 31 9 22 51 37 2.70 .07 
MAY 
09... 1.0 5.0 .1 93 0 95 114 107 .97 .16 
JUNE 
16... .0 5.0 .2 130 3 131 153 142 1.74 .21 

JULY 
16... .8 5.2 .2 12 12 (1 38 20 6.45 .05 
AUG. 
25... 2.0 5.5 .2 19 12 7 96 26 6.74 .11 
SEP. 
15... .5 5.4 .2 12 11 1 98 Pn 12.5 .13 



 

328 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- ()IS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- RICAP- CAP-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUm SIUM TIUM SODYUm SDP,BONATE PONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SP) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3)

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

0?329000 - 11C OCHLOCKONEE RIVER NR HAVANA FLA (LAT 3n 33 14 LONG 084 23 03) 

OCT.. 1970 
15... 142 25.0 178 7.3 3.0 20 1.7 32 n 7.1 

UEC. 
15... 110 11.5 175 7.9 3.6 19 1.7 34 0 7.5 

FER., 1971 
10... 

APR. 
1410 9.0 133 3.3 1.5 19 1.5 8 0 6.3 

07... 2530 12.0 52 2.7 1.1 4.7 1.5 7 n 6.6 
27... 460 21.5 120 280 4.9 2.2 60 )4 1.5 17 0 6.5 

JUNE 
01... 66 22.0 80 5.8 2.2 60 7.2 1.5 18 n 6.7 
JULY 
22... 980 25.0 67 4.4 1.5 40 5.1 1.6 16 0 6.6 

SFP. 
30... 116 25.5 148 410 8.6 3.4 80 12 1.6 34 7.2 

02329200 - 11C LK JACKSON NR TALLAHAcSFE FLA (LAT 10 31 43 LONG 084 21 30) 

APR.. 19(1 
26... 24.0 26 30 1.7 .6 40 2.n .7 4 n 6.1 

SEP. 
30... 28.5 2P 6so 1.2 .6 60 2.1 .3 3 n 5.8 

02329600 11C LITTLE RIVER NK MIDWAY FLA (LAT 30 10 44 LOW-, 0F4 31 29) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 151 21.n 50 

02329700 - 11C ROCKY COMFORT CR NR OUTNCY FLA (LAT 30 32 44 LONG 0144 38 09) 

MAY . 1971 
25... 7.3 21.0 35 

02329900 - 11C LAKE TALOUIN Nk HLOxHAm FLA (LAT 3n 23 15 LONG Mu. 3P 45) 

JUNE. 1971 
1... 30.0 66 

02330000 - 11C OCHLOCKONEE R NH 91.0xHAm FLA (LAT 30 7? 59 LONG OPA 39 18) 

JUNE. 1971 
15... 378 26.0 56 

02330100 - 11C TFLOGIA CP N-) NPISTOL FLA (LAT 30 25 34 LONG 0144 55 39) 

JUNE. 1971 
2... 72 21.0 17 

02330150 - IIC OCHLOCKONEE H NR SMITH CREEK FLa (LAT 10 10 35 LONG 084 40 05) 

JUNE. 1971 
3... 27.0 57 

02330400 - 11D NEW RIVER NR SUMATRA FLA (LOT 30 n2 19 LONG 084 50 38) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... .89 27.0 35 



 

 

 

 

329 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DATE 

DIs- DIS-
DIS- nIs- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- oTS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- HONATE LINITY (REST- (Slim Or SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NLSS CACO3 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN 
(MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L.) 

(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (71303) (32240) 

DEPTH 
(FT) 

(00003) 

02329000 - 11C OCHLOCKONEE RIVER NR HAVANA FLA (LAT 30 33 14 LONG 0 ,34 23 03) 

OCT.. 1970 
15... 

DEC. 
15... 

FEH., 1971 
10... 

APR. 
07... 
27... 

JUNE 
01... 

JULY 
22... 

SEP. 
30... 

.4 

11 

4.3 

2.0 
5.8 

4.8 

3.6 

9.0 

30 

25 

31 

7.5 
21 

12 

9.0 

15 

.2 

.2 

.? 

.2 

.2 

.2 

.1 

.2 

31 

35 

14 

11 
21 

24 

18 

36 

5 

7 

8 

6 
7 

9 

5 

8 

26 

28 

7 

6 
14 

15 

13 

28 

114 

100 

100 

42 
81 

62 

S2 

90 

92 

07 

73 

29 
69 

53 

42 

92 

43.7 

29.7 

381 

287 
101 

11.1 

138 

?P.? 

.16 

.14 

.14 

.0A, 

.11 

.08 

.07 

.1? 

02329200 - 11C LK JACKSON NR TALLAHASSEE FLA (LAT 3,0 31 43 LONG 084 21 30) 

APR., 1971 
26... 

SFP. 
30... 

4.0 

.3 

3.8 

3.2 .1 

7 

6 

3 

3 

3 

2 

19 

18 

15 

in 

.02 

.02 

02329600 - 11C LITTLE RIVER NR MIDWAY FLA (LAT 30 30 44 LONG 084 31 25) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 

02329700 - 11C POCKY COMFORT CR NR QUINCY FLA (LAT 30 32 44 LOW, 084 39 09) 

MAY • 1971 
25... 

02329900 - 11C LAKE TALOUIN NR NLOXHAM FLA (LAT 30 23 15 LONG 084 38 45) 

JUNE. 1971 
1... 

02330000 - 1)C OCHLOCKONEE N NR RLOxHAm FLA (LAT 30 22 59 LONG 084 39 181 

JUNE. 1971 
15... 

02330100 - 11C TFLOGIA CR NR BRISTOL FLA (LAT 30 25 34 LONr, 094 55 391 

JUNE. 1971 
2... 

02330150 - 11C OCHLOCKONEE R NP SMITH CREEK FLA (LAT 3n 10 35 LONG 084 40 ns) 

JUNE, 1971 
3... 

02330400 - 110 NEW RIVER NR SUMATRA FLA (LAT 30 02 19 LONG n84 50 38) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 



330 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- ()IS- nIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED OIS- SOLVE)) 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVE() CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- HICAP- CAR-

DIS TEMPER- ONCE IRON CIUM SLUM TIUM SODIUM SLUM 9ONATE 80NATF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO.. (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (1G/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00915) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02358000 - IIE APPALACHICOLA RIVER AT CHATTAHOOCHEE F (LAT 30 42 03 LONG 084 51 33) 

OCT.. 1970 
21... 10000 22.0 1?? 17 1.3 90 5.9 1.3 68 n 7.0 
DEC. 
14... 9840 12.5 95 8.8 1.2 7.9 1.5 38 0 7.1 

FEB., 19/1 
15... 33800 8.5 71 7.6 .9 4.2 1.2 27 0 6.7 

APR. 
01... 69900 16.0 60 5.5 1.0 4.0 1.3 18 n 5.8 
27... 25200 22.0 95 20 15 1.0 60 3.7 .9 44 n 6.9 

MAY 
25... 32700 24.5 80 11 .9 40 3.1 1.2 38 n 6.8 
JULY 
2?... 25800 28.0 77 7.6 1.1 40 6.9 1.2 31 n 6.7 

SFP. 
22... 19700 28.0 95 150 9.4 1.2 80 5.5 1.5 47 0 6.6 

02158998 - IIE HOLLIMAN 9RANCH NR ALTHA FLA (LAT 30 3? 43 LONG 085 n9 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
0?... .80 21.0 46 

02359000 - (IF rHIPOLA RJVFQ NP ALTHA FLA (LAT 10 37 02 LONG 085 04 Yi) 

OCT., 19/0 
21... 740 20.5 196 31 4.5 2.9 .4 11? 0 8.1 

0E0. 
14... 659 16.5 210 31 4.7 P.8 .4 1)? 4.3 

FFa.. 1971 
12... 2460 10.S 100 13 2.1 4.2 1.0 45 n I.!, 

APP. 
09... 2340 17.0 145 20 2.6 3.9 .7 74 0 7.4 

1340 21.5 194 90 30 3.5 80 2.9 .5 117 n 7.4 

02... 11 24.0 180 28 3.6 7n 3.1 .4 102 n k.n 
JULY 
29... 5,92 25.0 195 3n 4.2 60 2.7 .3 111 0 7.8 

SEP. 
2.2.• . • 936 25.0 200 60. 30 3.6 100 7.L4 .6 11? n 7.1 

02359300 - 11F SANDY CPEFK NW PANAMA CTTY. FLA. (LAT 30 0,.4 77 (0114 0.5 74 76) 

mAY • 19/1 
07... 2.1 20.5 33 

02359350 - 11F ECONFINA CP NW COMPASS LAKE FLA (LAT 30 33 20 tor.G 4 405 24 05) 

WAY . 1971 
07... 11 

02359500 - 11F FCDNFINA CREEK NEAP oFNNFTT FLA (LAT ln 23 04 ((1,6 LoS 11 74) 

JAN.. 1971 
04... 481 19.0 9? 30 13 2.0 1.5 .4 .7 n 7.o 

21... 406 24.0 100 0 15 ?.? 1., 1.0 tin 0 7.8 
Auri. 
?3... 522 22.5 94 80 14 2.n ?.c .1 ,.w 7.1 

023,39550 - IIF NEAR CPEI-K oP YOUNGSTOWN. FLA. (LAY 30 19 10 LONG 085 ?7 ?n) 

MAY , 1971 
06... 61 18.5 26 

02359618 - IIE P0.4T1'9 L NP GPEENhvAD FLA (LAT 10 29 50 1.0,46 085 13 0'1) 

MAY . 1971 
06... 15.5 19 

42350650 - 11E DEEP POP,IT LAKE NFAw PANAmA CITY. FLA. (LAT 30 17 45 1.046 AE; 14 55) 

MAY , 19/1 
21... 25.0 212 100 11 3.9 9n 23 1.0 46 n 7.4 

SFR. 
78... 27.5 770 140 11 4.? 100 15 .), 36 .1.4 



331 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

I)IS- DIS-
Ns- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- nts-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- HARD-

CAR-
1=TE 

ALKA-
LINITY 

SOLIDS sOLIDS Soo/En SOLVED 
(REST- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

-SULFATE RIDE Ft= NESS AS OUE AT CONSTI- (TOMS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TOENTR) PER PER 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 AC-FT) LIGNIN' 1;TT7 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02358000 - IIE APPALACHICOLA RIVER AT CHATTAHOOCHEE F (LAT 30 42 03 LONG 084 51 33) 

OCT.. 1970 
21... 6.0 5.0 .1 48 1 48 77 73 2080 .10 
DEC. 

7.6 4.0 .2 27 0 31 60 SR 1540 .08 
FEN.. 1971 
15efe 5.4 4/5 .? 22 0 2? 54 46 493n .07 

APP. 
01... 5.6 3.0 .2 18 3 15 42 30 7930 
27/./ 4.6 3.5 .2 42 6 36 57 57 3880 .08 

MAY 
25... 2.4 3.8 31 0 31 50 49 441n .n7 

JULY 
22... 5.6 4.5 .1 24 0 25 46 45 3200 .06 

SEP. 
nee. 5.8 3.0 o? 29 0 30 6? 53 3300 .08 

02358998 - 11E HOLLIMAN BRANCH NR ALTHA FLA (LAT 30 3? 43 LONG 085 09 33) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... 

02359000 - 11E CHIPOLA RIVER Nk ALTHA FLA (LAT 30 3? 02 LONG 085 09 55) 

OCT.. 1970 
21... 1.7 5.0 .1 96 4 92 II? 109 224 .15 

DEC. 
14... .0 S.0 .1 97 0 10? 134 115 238 .18 

FEH.. 1971 
12... 3.0 0.5 .2 41 4 37 7n 57 465 .10 

APR. 
08... .8 b.0 .1 61 n 61 83 75 524 .11 
27... .8 5.0 .2 90 ? 88 104 104 376 .14 

JUNE 
0?... .8 6.0 85 2 84 104 100 3.23 .14 

JULY 
29... 7.0 93 2 91 114 109 275 .16 

SEP. 
22"/ .3 3.9 .2 90 0 92 116 105 293 .16 

02359300 - IIE SANDY CREEK NR PANAMA CITY. FLA. (LAT 10 OM 27 LONG 085 24 26) 

MAY • 1971 
07... 

02359350 - IIF ECONFINA CR NR COMPASS LAKE FLA (LAT 30 33 2n LONG 085 26 roil 

MAY • 1971 
07... 

02359500 - 11F ECONFINA CREEK NEAR BENNETT FLA (LAT 3n 23 04 LONG 085 33 24) 

JAN., 1971 
04... 3.2 2.5 .1 41 2 39 60 51 77.9 .08 

JUNE 
21... 1.6 2.5 47 6 41 68 56 74.5 .09 
AUG. 
23//o 1.6 2.8 .1 43 4 39 55 53 77.0 .07 

02359550 11F 'EAR CREEK NR YOUNGSTOWN, FLA. (LAT 30 19 10 LONG 085 27 70) 

MAY 19/1 
06... 

02359618 11F PORTER L NR GREENHEAD FLA (LAT 30 29 50 LONG 085 33 05) 

MAY • 1971 
06... 

02359660 - 11F DEER POINT LAKE NEAP PANAMA CITY, FLA. (LAT 30 17 45 LONG 085 34 55) 

MAY , 19/1 
21... 8.0 42 .1 44 14 30 112 109 .15 

SEP. 
28... 4.7 26 .2 45 16 30 130 84 .18 



332 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE... DIS- DIS 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS... SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS P0-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON... SOLVED TAS-. BICAR- CAR 

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (F,E) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02365237 I2A FOWLER BRANCH NR LEONIA FLA (LAT 30 55 17 LONG 085 56 01) 

MAY , 1971 
03.6. 2.2 18.5 23 

02365500 - 12A CHOCTAWHATCHEE R AT CARYVILLE FLA (LAT 30 46 32 LONG 085 49 40) 

DEC., 1970 
11... 14.0 85 12 1.5 2.9 .8 40 0 7.0 

JAN., 1971 
07... 12200 10.5 42 4.8 1.8 1.9 1.4 11 0 7.0 
MAR. 
03... 15500 15.0 46 5.6 .7 2.0 .9 16 0 6.6 
MAY 
20... 16800 20.5 43 650 5.6 .9 20 1.9 .8 16 0 6.3 

JUNE 
22... 3570 27.0 75 500 10 1.2 2.4 .9 30 0 6.8 
AUG. 
18... 3900 26.0 82 9.5 1.4 2.3 1.0 32 6.9 

SEP. 
27... 2810 25.0 80 170 9.4 1.5 80 2.6 1.1 3 0 6.5 

02365700 12A SANDY CR AT PONCE DE LEON FLA (LAT 30 43 28 LONG 085 56 12) 

MAY * 1971 
03... 102 19.0 27 

02366000 - 121 HOLMES CR AT VERNON FLA (LAT 30 37 35 LONG nss 42 45) 

MAY 1971 
05... 459 20.0 175 

02366164 - 12A REEDY BRANCH AT NEW HOPE FLA (LAT 30 35 08 LONG 085 48 05) 

MAY 1971 
05... 2.2 21.0 25 

07366500 12A CHOCTAWHATCHEE R NR BRUCE FLA (LAT 30 27 03 LONG 085 53 54) 

MAY t 19/1 
05... 8250 18.5 56 

07366859 12A PATE BRANCH NR FREEPORT FLA (LAT 30 28 44 LONG 086 04 25) 

9MAY 1971 
05." 2.0 15.0 50 

02366900 129 MAGNOLIA CREEK NEAR FREEPORT FLA (LAT 30 31 48 LONG 086 05 15) 

MAY . 1971 
04... 22 18.0 80 
SEP. 
28... 26 23.0 86 4.2 4.0 30 2.1 4.7 8 5.3 

02367000 128 ALAQUA CR NR DE FUNIAK SPGS FLA (LAT 30 37 00 LONG 086 09 50) 

MAY 1971 
3... 108 17.5 15 

02367242 - 128 LITTLE ROCKY CREEK NB NICEVILLE FLA (LAT 30 36 34 LONG 086 25 31) 

MAY 1971 
4... 10 19.5 12 

02367310 128 JUNIPER CR AT SH 85 NR NICEVILLE FLA (LAT 30 33 26 LONG 086 31 10) 

MAY , 1971 
04... 79 16.5 13 



 

 

333 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS.. 
DIS... DIS NON- SOLVED SOLVED ()Is- DIS.• 

0IS SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 

DATE 

SOLVED 
SULFATE 
(SO4) 
(MG/L) 
(00945) 

CHLO-
RIDE 
(CL) 
(MG/L) 

(00940) 

FLUO-
RIDE 
(F) 
(MG/L) 

(00950) 

HARD-
NESS 

(CA,MG) 
(MG/L) 

(00900) 

BONATE 
HARD-
NESS 
(MG/L1 
(00902) 

LINITY 
AS 

CAC03 
(MG/L) 
(00410) 

(RESI- (SUM OF 
DUE AT CONSTI-
180 C) TUENTS) 
(MG/L) ;MG/L) 

(70300) (70301) 

SOLIDS 
(TONS 
PER 
DAY) 

(70302) 

SOLIDS 
(TONS 
PER 
AC-FT) 

(70303) 

TANNIN 
AND 

LIGNIN 
(MG/L1 

(32240) 

DEPTH 
(FT) 

(00003) 

02365237 12A FOWLER BRANCH NR LEONIA FLA (LAT 30 55 17 LONG 085 56 01) 

MAY , 1971 
03... 

02365500 12A CHOCTAWHATCHEE R AT CARYVILLE FLA (LAT 30 46 32 LONG 089 49 40) 

DEC., 1970 
11... 

JAN., 1971 
07... 
MAR. 
03... 
MAY 
20.64, 

JUNE 
22... 
AUG. 
18... 

SEP. 
27... 

1.0 

4.0 

.3 

1.2 

2.0 

.8 

.6 

4.5 

3.5 

3.5 

2.8 

3.5 

3.2 

3.5 

.1 

.1 

.2 

.2 

.1 

.1 

36 

15 

17 

18 

30 

30 

30 

3 

6 

4 

5 

6 

4 

0 

33 

9 

13 

13 

25 

26 

30 

62 

50 

50 

36 

70 

112 

92 

5? 

29 

26 

P8 

43 

4? 

46 

1650 

2090 

1630 

675 

1180 

395 

.08 

.07 

.07 

.05 

.10 

.15 

.07 

02365700 - 12A SANDY CR AT PONCE DE LEON FLA (LAT 30 43 28 LONG 085 56 12) 

MAY • 1971 
03... 

02366000 12A HOLMES CR AT VERNON FLA (LAT 30 37 35 LONG 085 42 45) 

MAY , 1971 
05... 

02366164 - 12A REEDY BRANCH AT NEW HOPF FLA (LAT 30 35 08 LONG 085 4N 05) 

MAY 1971 
05... 

02366500 - 12A CHOCTAWHATCHEE k NR BRUCE FLA (LAT 30 77 03 LONG 085 53 54) 

MAY 1971 
05... 

02366859 - 12A PATE BRANCH NR FREEPORT FLA (LAT 30 28 44 LONG 086 04 25) 

MAY 9 1971 
05... 

02366900 128 MAGNOLIA CREEK NEAR FREEPORT FLA (LAT 30 31 48 LONG 086 05 15) 

MAY , 1971 
04... 
SEP. 
28... 1.2 11 .0 28 21 7 69 55 4.99 .09 

02367000 128 ALAOUA CR NR DE FUNIAK SPGS FLA (LAT 30 37 00 LONG 086 09 50) 

MAY • 1971 
3... 

02367242 128 LITTLE ROCKY CREEK NR NICEVILLE FLA (LAT 30 36 34 LONG 086 25 31) 

MAY , 1971 
4... 

02367310 128 JUNIPER CR AT SH 85 NR NICEVILLE FLA (LAT 30 33 26 LONG 086 31 10) 

MAY • 1971 
04... 



 
 

 

334 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- nIS-
CIF1C DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- 8ICAP- CAP-

015- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUm TIUm SODIUM SIUM BONATF BONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURF (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3)

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/LI (UNITS)
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (004001 

02368000 - 12C YELLOW R AT MILLIGAN FLA (LAT 30 45 10 LONG 086 37 451 

DEC.. 1970 
10... 13.0 63 
10... 16.0 62 
11... 14.5 61 

FER., 1971 
04... 733 12.0 53 6.3 1.7 2.1 .3 22 0 7.2 
APR. 
01... 2465 15.0 36 3.6 .8 1.9 .5 11 0 7.0 
JUNE 
04... 585 25.0 59 7.0 1.4 4n 2.0 .4 26 n 6.9 

JULY 
23... 405 25.0 69 R.3 1.6 40 2.4 .4 3? 0 6.9 
SFP. 
27... 1300 24.0 63 260 7.8 1.3 70 2.0 .8 28 0 6.4 

02368300 - 12C 9AGGETT CR NR MILLIGAN FLA (LAT 30 43 40 LONG 086 39 35) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 14 20.5 16 

02368500 - 1?C SHOAL R NP MOSSY HEAD FLA (LAT 30 47 45 LONG 086 18 25) 

MAY 1911 
04... 157 14.0 18 

02368900 - 12C SHOAL R AT US HWY 90 NR CRESTVIEW FLA (LAT 10 45 19 LONG 086 30 33) 

JUNE. 1911 
03... 23.5 23 

02369000 - 12C SHOAL P NW CRESTVIEW FLA (LAT 3n 41 48 LONG 086 34 17) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 636 22.5 20 

02369500 - 12C YELLOW R NR HOLT FLA (LAT 30 40 25 LONG 046 44 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 34 

02369600 - 12C YELLOW RIVEN NEAP MILTON. FLA. (LAT 10 34 In LONG 046 55 75) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 22.5 29 

02370000 - 12D NLACKwATER P NR HAKFR FLA (LAT 30 50 no LONG 086 44 05) 

MAY , 1971 
20... 161) 21.0 25 280 1.3 .4 20 7.2 .7 l n 5.7 

5FP. 
27... 131 23.5 21 250 1.3 .4 6 1.6 .4 1 n 5.4 

07370015 - 170 muliny HPANCH NFAR HEAVER CREEK FLA (LAT 30 51 n1 LONG 096 46 541 

JUNE. 1911 
04... 1.0 21.0 20 

07370500 - 120 HIG COLDWATER CR NR MILTON FLA (LAT 30 4? 30 LONG 086 58 20) 

JUNE, 1471 
03... 794 23.5 IN 

02370700 - 1?() POND CR NR HILTON FLA (LAT 30 40 50 LONG n87 07 55) 

JUNE. 1971 
4g 21.0 10 



 
 

 

 

 

 

335 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DISa. DIS 
OIS DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVFO DIS ()IS-. 

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO.. FLUO.. HARD... BONATE UNITY (REST... (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD-' AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02368000 - 12C YELLOW R AT MILLIGAN FLA (LAT 30 45 10 LONG 086 37 45) 

DEC., 1970 
10... 
10... 
11... 

FEB., 1971 
04... .0 3.0 21 3 18 32 31 63.3 .84 
APR. 
01... .0 3.0 .0 13 4 9 54 20 359 .07 
JUNE 
04... .4 4.5 24 2 21 38 36 60.0 .05 
JULY 
23... .8 4.0 27 1 26 42 41 45.9 .06 
SEP. 
27... .0 3.9 .2 25 2 23 40 3A 140 .05 

02368300 - 12C HAGGETT CR NR MILLIGAN FLA (LAT 30 43 40 LONG 086 39 35) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 

02368500 12C SHOAL R NR MOSSY HEAD FLA (LAT 30 47 4S LONG 086 18 25) 

MAY 1971 
04... 

02368900 12C SHOAL R AT US HWY 90 NR CRESTVIEW FLA (LAT 30 45 10 LONG 086 30 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
3... 

02369000 12C SHOAL R NR CRESTVIEW FLA (LAT 30 41 48 LONG 086 34 17) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 

02369500 - 12C YELLOw R NR HOLT FLA (LAT 30 40 25 LONG 086 44 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 

02369600 - 12C YELLOW RIVER NEAR MILTON. FLA. (LAT 30 34 10 LONG 086 55 25) 

JUNE, 1971 
3... 

02370000 - 12D HLACKWATER R NR BAKER FLA (LAT 30 50 00 LONG 086 44 05) 

MAY , 1971 
20... .8 3.5 .5 4 28 17 12.1 .04 
SEP. 
27... .3 2.5 .1 5 4 1 26 13 9.20 .04 

02370015 - 12D MUDDY BRANCH NEAR HEAVER CREEK FLA (LAT 30 51 01 LONG 086 46 54) 

JUNE. 1971 
4... 

02370500 - 120 9IG COLDWATER CR NP MILTON FLA (LAT 30 42 30 LONG 086 58 20) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 

02370700 - 12D POND CR NP MILTON FLA (LAT An 40 90 LONG 087 07 55) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 



3" ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- OIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

02375500 12E ESCAMBIA R NR CENTURY FLA (LAT 30 57 25 LONG 087 14 00) 

DEC., 1970 
07... 12.5 125 10 1.1 13 1.1 30 0 7.5 

FEB., 1971 
01... 3700 82 8.4 .8 5.0 .9 21 0 7.1 

MAR. 
30... 25500 12.5 37 4.0 .7 1.9 I.? 10 0 6.6 

MAY 
20... 4850 22.5 75 310 10 1.1 6n 4.1 .9 26 0 7.0 

JUNE 
1... 5100 24.5 68 7.5 1.0 loo 3.8 1.1 24 n 6.1 

SEP. 
27... 3000 26.5 80 190 7.7 2.4 60 5.2 1.4 28 6.8 

02376000 - 12E PINE BARREN CR NR BARTH FLA (LAT 30 47 55 LONG 087 22 05) 

JUNE, 1971 
2... 104 22.0 21 

02376108 - 12F ELEVENMILE CREEK NR ENSLEY FLA (LAT 30 32 52 LONG 087 19 49) 

MAY , 1971 
20... 51 30.0 1300 410 40 1.8 100 260 6.6 332 n 7.6 

SEP. 
27... 49 1020 350 33 1.8 120 210 4.3 244 n 7.8 

02376300 - 12F BRUSHY CP NR WALNUT HILL FLA (LAT 30 53 21 LONG 087 32 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
02... 57 20.0 24 

02376500 - 12F PERDIDO RIVER AT BARPINEAU PARK FLA (LAT 30 41 25 LONG 087 26 25) 

MAY , 1971 
20.s. 318 21.0 21 150 1.0 .4 30 2.1 .3 4 n 5.9 

SFP. 
27... 577 23.5 21 290 1.0 .5 50 2.n .4 1 5.5 

02376551 - 12F CHURCH HOUSE BRANCH NEAR HARRINEAU PARK. FLA (LAT 30 40 27 LONG 087 23 43) 

JUNE, 1971 
02... .33 22.0 16 



 

337 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- DONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

02375500 12E ESCAMRIA R NR CENTURY FLA (LAT 30 57 25 LONG 087 14 00) 

DEC.. 1970 
07... 9.6 is .2 30 5 25 77 74 .10 
FEB., 1971 
01... 5.2 9.0 .1 25 8 17 72 48 719 .10 
MAR. 
30... 1.4 3.5 .1 13 5 8 64 22 4410 .09 

MAY 
20... 3.2 6.0 .2 30 8 21 56 47 7.33 .n8 

JUNE 
1... 3.6 4.5 .3 23 3 20 58 42 799 .08 
sFP. 
27... 3.4 7.1 .2 ?9 6 23 76 50 616 .10 

02376000 - 12E PINE BARREN CR NM BARTH FLA (LAT 30 47 55 LONG 087 ?? 95) 

JUNE, 1971 
2... 

02376108 12F ELEVENMILE CREEK NP ENSLEY FLA (LAT 30 32 52 LONG 087 19 49) 

MAY , 1971 
20... 120 180 .9 110 0 27? 930 793 129 1.26 
SEP. 
27... 85 170 .3 90 0 200 70? 640 94.0 .95 

02376300 - 12F BRUSHY CR NR WALNUT HILL FLA (LAT 30 53 21 LONG 087 32 24) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... 

0?376500 12F PERDIDO RIVER AT. BARRINEAU PARK FLA (LAT 30 41 25 LONG 087 26 25) 

MAY . 1971 
20... .0 4.0 .5 4 1 3 20 18 17.2 .03 
SEP. 
27... .4 3.5 .1 S 4 1 2? 17 34.3 .03 

02376551 - 12F CHURCH HOUSE BRANCH NEAR PARRINEAU PARK, FLA (LAT 30 40 27 LONG 087 23 43) 

JUNE, 1971 
02... 



338 ANALYSFS OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- 015-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED HAG- SOLVED DIG- Po-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAG- BICAP- CAR-

o15- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SiUm TIUM 5001)04 slum dONATE HONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURF (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SP) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (uG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (uG/L) (MG/11 (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(000601 (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (0093n) (009351 (00440) (00445) (00400) 

252340081014000 - 108 LOSTMANS CREEK NP EVERGLADES FLA (LAT 25 23 40 LONG 081 01 40) 

MAR.. 1971 
n3... 28.0 35700 110 340 880 5500 6300 280 220 0 8.1 

252353080342200 - lob LEVEE 31 V CA AT HwY 27 NP HOMESTEAD F (LAT 25 23 53 LONG 08o 34 22) 

MAY • 1971 
25... 410 57 3.1 19 1.2 172 n 8.1 

253353080342200 - 108 LEVEE 31w CANAL AT FLA ST HwY 27 NP MIAMI (LAT 25 33 53 LONG 080 34 221 

OCT., 1970 
23... 407 71 2.9 ln .8 220 n H.? 

253400080570000 lob RoGEPS RIV HEADWATERS NN PINECREST FLA (LAT 25 34 on (..om6 080 57 0A) 

FEB., 19
09... 
MAY 
12... 
AUG. 
09... 

71 
17.5 

22.0 

555 

2170 

300 

1200 

Hn 

71 

120 

Si 

6.1 

31 

2.8 

420 

770 

100 

3n 

?hn 

1? 

3.? 

1n 

.3 

236 

130 

164 

n 

n 

0 

7.9 

6.7 

8.2 

253938080285300 - (Oh HLACK CREEK NW RICHmoN0 HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 25 39 38 LONG 080 28 53) 

OCT., 1970 
22... 463 83 3.? 8.8 3.7 236 0 8.0 

254021081051500 105 POND IN WESTERN PART GUM SLOUGH NR MON ((,AT 25 40 21 LONG 081 05 15) 

PER.. 1971 
10... )4.5 1430 100 Inn 18 380 15n 7.6 254 n 7.8 

JUNE 
14... 26.5 2000 200 17n /6 580 200 3.? 120 0 6.6 

254550080403000 - lob LEVEE 67 CA AS 5-12E NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 45 5n LONG 080 4n 30) 

JUW, 1971 
16." 30.0 520 140 61 6.0 29 1.4 228 n 6.4 

254715081055000 108 CYPRESS STRAND OFF ST RT 94 NR PINECPE (LAT 25 47 15 LONG 081 05 50) 

FEH., 1971 
03... 19.0 451 100 62 2.5 150 20 9.5 268 n 7.5 

JUNE 
14... 24.0 487 60 84 2.n 230 18 1.3 218 0 6.8 

254719080181300 - 108 FIRST ST DRAIN DITCH MIAMI INT AIRPORT (LAT 25 47 19 LONG 080 18 13) 

MAY • 1971 
04... 29.0 408 130 60 3.14 600 1? .9 204 0 7.2 

AUG. 
12... 30.0 290 150 47 2.7 ?00 9.n .5 153 0 8.1 

254812080182000 - 108 HORPOw PIT CA AT LUOLUm RD MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 48 12 LONG 080 18 2n) 

MAY • 1971 
n4... 27.0 540 600 67 8.4 670 33 1.8 228 0 6.8 
AUG. 
12... 30.0 358 260 56 2.0 300 5.1 1.9 163 0 7.4 

SEP. 
14... 29.0 70 

254818080160100 - 105 DRAIN DITCH NE COP MIAMI INT AIRPORT m (LAT 25 48 18 LONG 080 16 01) 

MAY • 1971 
04... 29.0 3830 420 63 76 900 600 26 108 n 6.8 
AUG. 
12... 28.0 3700 50 78 70 900 600 ?5 177 0 8.0 
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ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

UIS- DIS-
DIS- oIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED pis- °IS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- 80NATE LINITY (PESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA•MG) NESS CAC03 180 C1 TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MAIL) (mG/L) (MAIL) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (mG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(009451 (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

25234008101400n - 108 LOSTmANS CREEK NR EVERGLADES FLA (LAT 25 ?3 40 LONG 081 01 4n) 

MAP., 1971 
03... 1600 12000 .9 4500 4300 len 21500 29.? 

252353080342200 - 108 LEVEE 31 4 CA AT Hwy 27 NV HOMESTEAD F (LAT PS 73 53 LONG 080 34 22) 

MAY 1971 
25... 17 30 .2 160 14 70 224 217 .10 

253353080342200 - 108 LEVEE 31w CANAL AT FLA ST HwY 27 NP MIAMI (LAT 25 33 53 LONG 080 34 2?) 

OCT.• 1970 
23... 7.2 16 .3 190 9 180 ?26 221 .1 

253400080570000 108 ROGERS RIV HEADwATERS NP PINFCREST FLA (LAT 25 34 00 LONG 080 Sr 00) 

FER., 1971 
09... .3 56 .3 200 9 194 34n 255 .46 
MAY 
12... 140 490 .3 430 320 107 1180 1.60 1.0 

AUG. 
09... .0 21 .2 140 11 12P 198 172 .27 .1 

253934060285300 10H HLACK C.4FEK NR RICHMOND HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 25 19 38 LONG OPO 28 53) 

OCT.. 1970 
26 15 .3 220 27 194 275 780 .37 

254021081051500 104 POND IN wFSTERN PART GUM SLOUGH NV MON (LAT 75 40 21 LONG 081 05 15) 

FEB.• 1971 
10... 2.7 350 .3 320 110 212 898 759 1.22 

JUNE 
14... 240 420 .3 510 430 98 1450 1100 1.47 

2545501)80403000 - 104 LEVEE 67 CA AM S-12E NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 45 50 LONG OHO 40 30) 

JUNE. 1971 
16... 14 43 197 10 187 320 275 .44 

254715081055000 - 108 CYPPESS STRAND OFF ST PT 94 NP PINECRE (LAT 25 47 15 LONG 081 04 50) 

FEM.. 1971 
03... 2.7 30 .2 160 0 220 260 260 .35 
JUNE 
14... 41 28 220 44 179 347 287 .47 

254719080181300 - 1013 DIPS(' ST DRAIN DITCH MIAMI INT ATPPOPT (LAT 25 47 )9 LONG 080 1.1 13) 

MAY 1971 
04... 10 21 .3 170 0 167 239 715 .13 .4 
AUG. 
12... 8.4 14 .3 130 2 125 188 161 .26 .? 

254812080182000 108 RORROw PIT CA AT LUDLUM RD MIAMI FLA (LAT 2c 4R 12 LONG 080 18 201 

MAY . 1971 
04... 6.0 51 .4 200 16 187 324 786 .44• • 
AUG. 
12... 6.2 9.0 .3 1 51) 16 162 198 163 .27 .P 

SEP. 
14... 

254818080160100 - 108 DRAIN DITCH NE COR MIAMI INT AIRPORT M (LAT 25 48 18 LONG 080 16 01) 

MAY , 1971 
04... 150 1100 .3 470 380 89 2070 2.62 .5 
AUG. 
12... 153 1070 .4 480 340 145 2090 2.84 .3 



$40 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS•.. 
CIFIC DIS.. SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS SOLVED MAG... SOLVED DIS- PO... 
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE. STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER.. ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SLUM BONATE RONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (10 (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/U (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

254918080170100 10B SOUTHSIDE CANAL AT FOOTBRIDGE NR MIAMI (LAT 25 49 18 LONG 080 17 01) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 20.0 627 110 83 9.4 820 37 .9 294 0 8.1 

255120080523000 - 108 JETPORT BORROW PIT #4 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 51 20 LONG 080 52 30) 

OCT., 1970 
13... 328 0 55 3.0 320 9.0 .3 179 8.2 

NOV. 
12... 24.5 412 220 72 4.5 540 12 .5 226 8 8.4 

FEB., 1971 
10... 19.0 398 10 7n 4.7 460 12 1.0 212 8 8.1 

MAY 
12... 27.5 349 30 45 5.0 510 14 .8 174 0 6.7 

AUG. 
10... 31.0 338 30 54 4.7 200 13 .8 175 0 8.2 

255120080540000 - 108 CYPRESS SWP NR JETPORT BORROW PIT 3 NP (LAT ?C 51 20 LONG 080 54 00) 

OCT., 1970 
13... 319 70 53 3.0 270 10 .6 17? 7.9 

NOV. 
12... 24.0 424 130 71 4.1 420 15 1.2 222 0 8.0 

FEB., 1971 
10... 18.0 450 40 70 4.1 320 18 1.9 220 0 7.8 

AUG. 
10... 28.0 525 350 96 1.2 300 15 1.0 284 0 8.2 

255215080370500 -'108 CON AREA 3 OFF LV-67A NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 25 52 15 LONG 080 37 05) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 30.0 326 110 48 5.3 500 15 1.0 168 0 B.2 

FEB., 1971 
11... 17.5 380 100 55 5.9 460 16 1.3 200 0 8.2 

JUNE 
16... 32.5 289 280 39 3.9 13 3.2 136 0 6.0 

255230080550000 - 108 JETPORT BORROW PIT 5 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 52 30 LONG 080 55 00) 

OCT., 1970 
13... 359 40 49 4.1 300 18 .6 153 3 8.4 

NOV. 
12... 25.0 340 130 45 4.2 370 19 .7 148 0 8.1 

FEB., 1971 
10... 19.0 415 30 62 4.2 330 17 .7 204 0 8.1 

MAY 
12... 25.5 390 30 49 4.4 380 19 .7 182 0 7.1 

AUG. 
10... 31.5 359 20 48 5.7 200 19 .6 168 n 8.1 

255231080520000 - 108 ROGERS RIVER HEADWATERS NR EVERGLADES (LAT 28 52 31 LONG 080 52 on) 

NOV., 1970 
12... 27.0 366 80 62 2.8 350 12 .4 200 0 8.1 

255307081281900 1013 FERGUSON R AT MOUTH NR EVERGLADES CITY (LAT 25 53 07 LONG 081 28 19) 

MAR., 1971 
02... 25.0 53000 160 450 1300 7700 9900 470 232 n 7.9 

JUNE 
14... 27.0 41000 290 380 1000 5300 8400 29n 188 n 6.8 

255329081302400 - 108 FAKA UNION CANAL AT MOUTH NR EVERGLADE (LAT 25 53 29 LONG 081 30 24) 

MAR.• 1971 
02... 25.0 37600 120 340 930 5500 6300 310 250 n 8.0 

JUNE 
14... 27.5 10400 90 68 190 1600 1908 67 230 0 6.8 



341 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS... DIS... 
DOS.. DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DOS.. DIS 

DIS... SOLVED SOLVED CAR... ALKk. SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO-. FLUO-.. HARD- BONATE LIFIOTY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD... AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) *(70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

254918080170100 - 10H SOUTHSIDF CANAL AT FOOTBRIDGE NR MIAMI (LAT 25 49 18 LONG 080 17 01) 

MAN., 1971 
9... 1.6 59 .4 250 6 241 370 343 .50 

255120080523000 108 JETPORT BORROW PIT #4 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 51 20 LONG 080 5? 30) 

OCT., 1970 
13... 3.6 14 .2 150 4 147 188 176 .26 --

NOV. 
12... 4.0 18 .3 200 0 198 246 234 .33 

FEB.. 1971 
10... 5.5 18 .3 190 8 187 250 228 .34 

MAY 
12... 6.8 24 .2 130 0 143 185 .25 .2 

AUG. 
10... 9.4 20 .2 156 12 144 208 192 .28 

255120080540000 108 CYPRESS SWP NR JETPORT BORROW PIT 3 NP (LAT 25 51 20 LONG 080 54 00) 

OCT.. 1970 
13... .8 16 .2 145 4 141 189 171 .26 

NOV. 
12... 3.2 25 .3 200 13 18? 258 730 .35 

FEd.. 1971 
10... 3.5 34 .3 190 12 180 280 24? .38 

AUG. 
10... 12 24 .3 250 13 239 398 297 .54 .9 

255215080370500 - 108 CON AREA 3 OFF LV-67A NH ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 25 52 15 LONG 080 37 05) 

OCT.. 1970 
07". .8 22 .3 143 5 138 210 183 .29 

FEB.. 1971 
11.o. .8 24 .3 160 0 164 250 205 .34 

JUNE 
16... 8.0 17 . ? 114 2 112 194 158 .26 

255230080550000 108 JETPORT BORROW PIT 5 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT ?5 52 30 LONG 080 55 nn) 

OCT.. 1970 
13... 14 26 .2 140 10 130 199 199 .27 

NOV. 
12... 14 26 .3 130 9 121 193 188 .26 

FEN., 1971 
10... 14 27 .3 170 6 167 240 231 .33 

MAY 
12... 13 29 .2 140 0 149 214 210 .29 .0 

AUG. 
10... 12 27 .2 140 2 138 222 200 .30 .1 

255231080520000 - 108 ROGERS RIVER HEADWATERS NR EVERGLADES (LAT 25 52 31 LONG 080 52 00) 

NOV.. 1970 
12... 2.0 20 .2 170 3 164 217 200 .30 

255307081281900 108 FERGUSON 04 AT MOUTH NR EVERGLADES CITY (LAT 25 53 07 LONG 081 28 19) 

MAR.. 1971 
02". 2500 20000 1.3 6500 6300 190 34700 47.2 

JUNE 
14... 2200 15000 1.1 5100 4900 154 27000 36.7 

258329081302400 108 FAKA UNION CANAL AT MOUTH NR EVERGLADE (LAT 25 53 29 LONG 081 30 24) 

MAP., 1971 
02... 70 14000 1.0 4700 4500 205 22100 30.1 

JUNE 
14... 480 3300 .3 950 770 189 6100 8.30 



342 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS.. 
CIFIC DIS SOLVED DISa. SOLVED 
CON- DIS.. SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON.. SOLVED TAS.. BICAR.. CAR.. 

DIS TEMPER.. ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO.. (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

255520080562200 108 CYPRESS POND NW OF JETPORT NR MIAMI FL (LAT 25 55 20 LONG 080 56 22) 

OCT.• 1970 
13... 218 40 36 1.3 120 6.0 .3 109 7.5 

NOV.
12... 21.0 379 140 67 2.4 270 11 .5 204 0 7.7 

FEB., 1971 
09... 12.5 530 120 84 3.3 330 20 5.7 244 0 7.7 

AUG. 
09... 29.5 28? 270 48 1.8 100 8.7 123 0 4.1 

255700080500000 - 108 LAKE OKFECHOHEE AT OKEECHOBEE FLA (LAT 25 57 00 LONG 080 50 no) 

SEP., 1971 
14... 175 15 3.0 420 15 ?.9 46 0 5.4 

255741080154500 108 SNAKE CREEK AT NW 37 AVE NEAR CAROL CI (LAT 25 57 41 LONG 080 15 45) 

OCT., 1970 
22... 577 82 7.4 3? 1.4 27? 0 8.1 

MAY • 1971
25... 669 80 10 46 1.0 292 0 8.2 

255830080411000 108 CORPS OF ENGR GAGE 3-4 NR ANOYTOWN FLA (LAT 25 98 30 LONG 080 04 10) 

FEB.. 1971 
11... 14.0 460 290 69 5.8 41n ?0 2.1 244 0 7.9 

JUNE 
16... 31.5 318 570 39 3.6 18 2.7 128 n 6.2 

255914080093400 108 HALLANUALE ROCK 6 SAND CO PIT IN HALLA (LAT 25 59 14 IONG nHn nq 14) 

FES.. 1911 
09... 19.0 525 10 62 4.6 1200 17 5.9 168 4 8.3 

MAY 
14... 27.0 55n Si) 84 5.2 1100 2n S.4 184 

JULY 
27... 29.0 540 SO 76 5.? 1300 20 5.9 164 n 7.6 

SEP. 
28... 29.5 440 70 4.9 1100 14 S.? 154 n 6.5 

260031080145300 - 10H DAVIE PO CNL PEm6,,OKE PINES AT HOL HL (LAT 26 on 31 LONG ONO 14 83) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 24.0 610 Iio 110 7.2 880 16 1.7 124 n 8.0 

APR. 
07... 21.5 570 130 10o 6.8 820 15 1.1 314 n 7.8 

JULY 
1... 500 200 40 4.9 510 44 4.5 0 6.4 

260114081242300 - 108 LK IN FAKHAT STND OFF JANES SC DR NP C (LAT 26 n1 14 LONG 041 24 73) 

JUNE. 1971 
14... 29.0 670 50 Ion 6.5 330 27 1.7 310 n 6.9 
14... ?6.0 560 70 84 4.3 200 ?A 1.? 244 n 6.9 

260114081245000 - 1011 CANAL OFF JANES SCENIC UP NR COPELAND (LAT 26 01 14 LONG 081 24 sn) 

MAR.. 1971 
2... 26.0 555 30 82 5.5 210 75 ?.7 260 n 4.0 

JUNE
14... 29.0 67n 50 100 6.5 330 27 1.7 310 0 6.9 

260333080084300 - 108 DANIA CUTOFF CA W OF FECRP BR AT DANIA (LAT 26 03 33 LONG 080 n8 43) 

JULY. 1971 
26000 70 300 650 4000 4700 180 214 0 7.2 



343 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS 
DIS••• DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED OI5- OIS-

DIS-. SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO... HARD- HONATE LINITY (REST... (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

255520080562200 108 CYPRESS POND NW OF JETPORT NR MIAMI FL (LAT 25 55 20 LONG 080 56 221 

OCT., 1970 
13.. • • .0 11 •2 96 6 89 128 110 .17 

NOV. 
12... 2.0 22 .3 180 11 167 230 207 .31 

FEB., 1971 
09... 1.1 42 .3 220 20 199 354 282 .48 
AUG. 
09... .5 27 .3 140 41 101 197 .21 3.7 

255700080500000 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT OKEECHOREE FLA (LAT 25 57 00 LONG 080 50 00) 

SEP., 1971 
14... 10 26 .1 51 13 38 136 103 .18 

255741080154500 108 SNAKE CREEK AT NW 37 AVE NEAR CAROL CI (LAT 25 57 41 LONG 080 15 45) 

OCT., 1970 
22... 12 48 .5 240 14 223 378 329 .51 
MAY IP 1971 
25• • • .8 73 .3 240 1 239 372 365 .51 

255830080411000 - 108 CORPS OF ENGR GAGE 3-4 NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 25 58 30 LONG 080 04 101 

FEB., 1971 
11... .3 32 .3 200 0 200 300 258 .41 

JUNE 
16... 13 27 .3 113 8 105 241 175 .33 

255914080093400 - 108 HALLANDALE ROCK 6 SAND CO PIT IN HALLA (LAT 25 59 14 LONG 080 09 34) 

FEB.. 1971 
09... 87 23 .3 220 80 138 330 319 .45 
MAY 
14... 88 27 .2 230 82 151 334 331 .45 

JULY 
27... 86 27 .2 210 780 135 312 310 .42 

SEP. 
28... 82 24 .2 126 289 .39 

260031080145300 - 108 DAVIE RD CNL PEMBROKE PINES AT HOL BL (LAT 26 00 31 LONG 080 14 83) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 18 26 .5 310 40 266 423 350 .58 1.5 
APR. 
07... 18 24 .3 280 19 259 392 330 .53 
JULY 
01... 18 95 .7 170 59 62 428 .58 

260114081242300 108 LK IN FAKHAT STND OFF JANES SC DR NR C (LAT 26 01 14 LONG 081 24 23) 

JUNE, 1971 
14... 54 61 .2 280 51 254 446 410 .61 
14." 25 47 .2 230 27 200 368 317 .50 

260114081245000 108 CANAL OFF JANES SCENIC DR NR COPELAND (LAT 26 01 14 LONG 081 24 50) 

MAP., 1971 
02... .0 52 .3 230 14 213 346 297 .47 
JUNE 
14... 54 61 .2 280 51 254 446 409 .51 

260333080084300 10B DANIA CUTOFF CA W OF FECRR BR AT DANIA (LAT 26 03 33 LONG 080 08 43) 

JULY, 1971 
13... 1300 9200 .8 3400 3300 179 16400 22.3 



344 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE... DIS- DIS 
CIFIC DIS-. SOLVED DIS. SOLVED 
CON- DIS SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS- PD-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL.. NE- STRON... SOLVED TAS.. BICAR CAR-

DIS- TEMPER.. ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

260336081270000 - 108 GAC CANAL NR COPELAND FLA (LAT 26 03 36 LONG 081 27 00) 

MAR., 1971 
02... 28.0 850 190 110 7.0 270 49 3.1 328 

JUNE 
14... 27.0 675 78 7.0 340 47 1.1 154 0 6.7 

260348080340600 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL NEAR ANDYTOWN FL (LAT ?6 03 48 LONG 080 34 06) 

NOV., 1970 
23... 19.0 551 70 76 8.4 580 26 1.1 272 8.0 

260514080110800 - 106 NORTH NEW RIV CA AT SW 31 AVE AT FT LA (LAT 26 05 14 LONG 080 11 08) 

JAN.. 1971 
27.0 12200 50 160 240 2800 2100 87 266 0 8.0 

APR. 
15... 24.0 16000 110 180 350 2800 3100 110 220 0 7.6 

JULY 
13... 3600 110 1300 540 20 040 72 276 7.2 

SEP. 
28... 30.0 1600 40 86 26 1100 190 7.7 276 0 6.7 

260702080085800 108 NFW RIVER AT SW 4TH E. 7TH AVE FT LAUDE (LAT 26 07 02 LONG 080 08 58) 

JULY, 1971 
15... 25000 70 220 230 3600 4500 160 222 0 8.1 

SEP. 
29... 11500 30 150 240 3600 2100 76 252 0 6.7 

260704081480400 - 108 LATERN LAKE AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 07 04 LONG 081 48 04) 

NOV., 1970 
30... 21.0 7840 60 170 180 8700 1200 44 17? 0 7.7 

FEB., 1971 
04... 21.0 7600 30 160 110 9800 1200 46 160 0 7.9 

260743080103100 108 NORTH FK NEW RIV AT NW 6TH ST FT LAUDE (LAT 26 07 43 LONG 080 16 31) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 26.0 8800 100 140 170 2200 1500 57 23? 0 7.6 

APR. 
18... 26.0 15000 170 170 300 2400 2800 100 198 n 7.3 

JULY 
15... 29.0 2920 50 100 50 1200 460 IR 256 8 8.4 

260807080140200 - 108 PLANTATION NO CA AT NW 65 AVE IN PLANT (LAT 26 08 07 LONG 080 14 02) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 800 150 60 4.2 640 64 9.6 165 0 7.3 

APR. 
15... 26.0 740 170 49 4.0 500 67 9.6 179 0 7.3 

JULY 
01... 90 

260859081472400 - 108 GORDON RIVER AT US 41 AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 08 59 LONG 081 47 24( 

OCT., 1970 
26... 30.0 33400 160 340 760 4200 6600 260 216 0 7.4 

MAR., 1971 
30... 23.0 47000 150 380 580 11000 380 154 0 7.6 

JUNE 
22... 30.5 34000 90 320 810 4400 6 700 250 19? 0 7.7 

260919080172300 - IOR MIDDLE RIVER CANAL NR LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT ?6 09 19 LONG 080 17 23) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 21.5 620 230 78 7.6 880 48 1.6 260 8.00 

APR. 
09... 21.0 600 70 51 17 1200 51 3.4 186 0 8.1 

JULY 
14... 680 50 87 8.7 1100 43 1.4 288 0 7.2 



 

345 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

PIS- DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- RUNATE UNITY (REST- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F). (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

260336081270000 - 108 GAC CANAL NR COPELAND FLA (LAT 26 03 36 LONG 081 27 001 

MAR.. 1971 
02... 20 95 .2 300 35 269 482 450 .66 

JUNE 
14... 76 84 .2 220 98 126 396 373 .54 

260348080340600 - 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL NEAR ANDYTOWN FL (LAT 26 03 48 LONG 080 34 06) 

NOV.. 1970 
23... 2.0 40 .3 225 2 223 333 ?94 .45 

260514080110800 108 NORTH NEW HIV CA AT SW 31 AVE AT FT LA (LAT 76 n5 14 LONG 080 11 081 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 540 3800 .7 1400 1200 218 7100 9.66 1.1 

APR. 
IS.. 720 5200 .7 1900 1700 180 9770 13.1 

JULY 
13... 140 990 .4 570 350 226 2020 2.75 

SEP. 
28... 56 350 .3 320 97 226 544 .74 

260702080085800 - 108 NEW RIVER AT SW 4TH S 7TH AVE FT LAUDF (LAT 26 07 02 LONG 080 08 58) 

JULY. 1971 
15." 1000 7700 .6 1500 1300 182 13900 18.9 

SEP. 
29... 470 3600 .4 1400 1200 207 6770 9.?1 

260704081480400 105 LATERN LAKE AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 76 07 04 LONG 081 48 04) 

NOV., 1970 
30... 480 2300 .9 1200 1000 141 448n 6.09 

FEB.. 1971 
04... 510 2200 1.0 860 730 131 40n0 8.85 

260743080103100 108 NORTH FK NEW RIV AT Nw 6TH ST FT LAUDE (LAT 26 07 43 LONG 080 10 31) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 400 2600 1.0 1100 860 190 5000 6.80 1.3 

APR. 
18... 660 4800 1.6 1700 1500 16? 8930 12.1 

JULY 
15... 120 790 .4 223 1690 2.30 

260807080140200 - 10I1 PLANTATION SD CA AT NW 65 AVE IN PLANT NAT 26 n8 07 LONG 080 14 02) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 51 78 2.2 170 33 135 411 4nn .00 .56 2.4 

APR. 
15... 56 96 1.8 140 0 147 430 418 .58 

JULY 
01... 

260899081472400 - 108 GORDON RIVER AT US Al AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 08 59 LONG 081 47 24) 

OCT., 1970 
26... 2000 12000 1.0 4000 3800 177 22100 30.1 

MAR., 1971 
30... 2400 18000 1.4 3300 3200 135 32800 44.6 

JUNE 
22... 2000 12000 .9 4100 4000 157 22200 30.2 

260919080172300 108 MIDDLE RIVER CANAL NR LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT 76 09 19 LONG 080 17 21) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .8 68 .7 230 14 213 376 340 .51 1.2 

APR. 
09... 47 76 .5 200 45 153 3.84 344 .5? 

JULY 
. 

14... 13 72 .4 250 19 236 383 377 .52 



346 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATF PH 
CHARGE ATUR (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L.) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

261000080553000 - 108 CYPRESS POND OFF EVERGLADES PKWY NR FT (LAT 26 10 00 LONG 080 55 301 

FEH., 1971 
03... 25.0 640 60 86 8.9 290 34 1.8 294 0 8.0 

JUNE 
16... 360 50 60 3.3 240 11 .5 192 0 6.8 

261022080114300 - 108 PROSPECT FEEDER CANAL NR FT LAUDERDALE (LAT 26 10 22 LONG 080 11 43) 

APR., 1971 
15... 25.0 670 70 82 9.6 1100 44 3.2 253 0 7.6 

261030080131400 - 108 MIDDLE R CA (C-13) AT LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT 26 10 30 LONG 080 13 14) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 23.0 600 80 90 5.2 960 36 1.4 280 0 8.1 

APR. 
15... 24.0 760 120 8? 11 1200 42 22 280 0 8.1 

JULY 
14... 600 50 86 6.8 1100 34 1.2 264 0 7.2 

261034080093500 - 108 CA-13 FEEDER CA AT 10TH AVE FT LAUDER° (LAT 26 10 34 LONG 080 09 35) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 23.0 320 40 41 3.1 340 15 2.1 78 0 7.9 

APR. 
14... 22.5 310 50 37 3.4 340 16 1.5 70 0 7.7 

JULY 
15... 29.5 343 40 44 3.6 440 16 1.6 100 0 7.9 

261051080285200 - 108 CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE 3-3 NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 10 51 LONG 080 28 52) 

NOV., 1970 
23... 17.0 281 40 29 5.3 400 19 1.0 104 7.0 

261057080442600 - 108 CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE 3-2 NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 10 57 LONG 080 44 ?6) 

JUNE, 1971 
16... 27.0 592 50 74 5.8 37 .8 184 0 6.4 

261131080105800 - 108 BORROW PIT ON PROSPECT ROAD NP FT LAUD (LAT 26 11 31 LONG 080 10 58) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 25.0 350 10 51 3.1 870 16 .3 76 0 7.5 

261148080114800 - 108 FT LAUDERDALE PROSPECT LK NR FT LAUDE (LAT 26 11 48 LONG 080 11 48) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 23.0 420 30 67 3.2 780 17 1.8 196 0 8.1 

APR. 
14... 440 0 73 3.3 820 16 1.4 212 0 7.6 

i 

261240080494000 - 108 L-28 BORROW CA AR S-140 NR ANDYTOWN FL (LAT 26 12 40 LONG 080 49 40) 

OCT., 1970 
7... 290 41 2.7 200 10 1.2 132 0 

FEB., 1971 
8... 21.0 463 60 6? 5.3 260 28 2.1 226 0 8.2 

JUNE 
16... 27.0 541 140 72 5.8 35 2.0 232 0 6.5 

261300080543000 108 LEVEE 28 INTERCEPTOR NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 13 00 LONG 080 54 30) 

OCT., 1970 
7... 28.0 438 220 70 4.5 300 20 1.3 224 0 8.0 

FEM., 1971 
8... 22.0 540 50 78 6.2 380 24 2.0 254 4 8.3 

JUNE 
16... 29.0 395 50 47 10 340 24 1.0 180 0 8.1 



347 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS... ()Is-
nis- DIS-. NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS... PIS 

DIS. SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO•. HARD- RONATE LINITY (RESI..• (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI.. (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) ACFT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

261000080553000 106 CYPRESS POND OFF EVERGLADES PKWY NP FT (LAT 26 10 00 LONG 080 55 30) 

FF8.• 1971 
n3... .7 64 .3 250 11 241 400 344 .54 

JUNE 
16... 13 13 .2 160 6 157 229 204 .31 

261022080114300 •. 108 PROSPECT FEEDER CANAL NR FT LAUDERDALE (LAT 26 10 22 LONG 080 11 43) 

APP.. 1971 
15... 32 67 .4 240 37 208 394 372 .54 

261030080131400 108 MIDDLE R CA (C-I3) AT LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT 26 10 30 LONG 080 13 14( 

JAN., 1471 
14... 15 48 .4 250 18 230 375 340 .51 1.0 

APR. 
15... 34 70 .4 250 20 230 418 406 .57 

JULY 
14... 25 53 .4 240 20 217 368 346 .50 

261034080093500 - 104 C4-13 FEEDER CA AT 10TH AVF FT LAUDER() (LAT 26 10 34 LONG ORO 09 15) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 29 40 .3 120 52 64 218 190 .30 .4 

ARA. 
14• • • 26 39 .3 110 49 57 174 167 .24 

JULY 
is... 22 40 .2 82 231 182 .31 

261051080285200 - 108 CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE 3-3 NP ANOYTOW (LAT 26 10 51 LONG 080 28 52) 

NOV.. 1970 
23... 4.8 32 .2 95 10 85 179 143 .24 

261057080442600 - 108 CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 10 57 LONG 080 44 26) 

JUNE, 1971 
16... 39 60 .4 209 58 151 411 339 .56 

261131080105800 - 106 HOPROW PIT ON PROSPECT ROAD NP FT LAUD (LAT 26 11 31 LONG 080 10 58) 

JAN.. 1471 
14... 66 28 .3 140 79 6? 249 200 .34 .7 

261148080114800 108 FT LAUDERDALE. PROSPECT LK NR FT LAUDE (LAT 26 11 48 LONG 080 11 48) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 18 26 .3 180 21 161 260 240 .35 .4 

APR. 
14... 16 28 .2 200 22 174 278 252 .38 

261240080494000 - 108 L-28 HORROW CA 46 NP ANnYTOWN FL (LAT 26 12 40 LONG 080 49 40) 

OCT.. 1970 
07... .0 14 .3 114 6 108 178 140 .24 
FEE., 1971 
08... 6.3 40 .4 180 0 185 290 261 .39 
JUNE 
16... 11 53 .3 203 14 190 338 300 .46 

261300080543000 108 LEVEE 28 INTERCEPTOR Nk ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 13 00 LONG 080 54 30) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 8.0 32 .4 194 10 184 280 253 .38 

FFH., 1971 
OH... 11 37 .4 220 6 215 330 298 .45 

JUNE 
16... 8.8 36 .2 160 12 148 240 222 .33 



348 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS-. DIS... 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG.. SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT-SOLVED CAL- NE- STROW. SOLVED TAS-. BICAR- CAR-

DIS.. TEMPER... ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (0,1046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

261324080211800 - 10B L-35B BORROW CANAL IN CA 2A NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 13 24 LONG 080 21 18) 

FEB.. 1
11... 

JUNE 
16... 

971 
15.5 

32.5 

1030 

833 

20 

50 

64 

71 

26 

25 

1800 110 

75 

5.9 

5.2 

300 

288 

8 

n 

8.4 

6.5 

261335081352400 10B GOLDEN GATE TRIB CA NR NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 13 35 LONG 081 35 24) 

OCT., 1970 
26... 29.0 688 290 120 4.4 540 20 .8 322 0 7.8 

FEB., 1971 
04... 20.0 680 120 130 5.2 5600 18 1.0 348 n 8.2 

MAR. 
30... 20.0 640 160 110 4.6 18 .3 312 n 8.1 

JUNE 
22... 28.0 650 160 110 3.6 300 18 .6 300 0 8.3 

261345080274500 - 108 S-11 C AT L 38E NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT ?6 13 45 LONG n80 27 45) 

FEB., 1971 
08... 23.0 1000 30 62 25 2000 120 5.2 300 0 8.? 

JUNE 
16... 32.5 857 120 78 26 66 4.5 360 0 7.0 

261349080121700 108 POMPANO CA AT SR 7 AT MARGATE FLA (LAT 26 11 49 LONG 080 12 17) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 23.0 750 50 82 11 1300 64 4.2 272 0 7.8 

APR. 
14... 23.5 840 60 70 20 1600 80 4.0 276 0 7.9 

JULY 
19... 680 30 93 5.8 1300 40 2.6 261 0 7.1 

261630080435800 - 108 C-123 AT OLD MIAMI CANAL NP ANDYTOWN F (LAT 26 16 30 LONG 080 43 58) 

FEB.. 1971 
11... 17.0 580 130 61 13 930 38 2.8 216 n 8.1 

JUNE 
16... 29.5 739 130 87 17 4n 3.4 280 0 7.2 

261650080251000 - 108 SITE ?-17 IN CA 2A Nk ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 16 50 LONG 080 25 10) 

JUNE. 1971 
15... 24.0 1340 80 82 32 140 11 228 n 6.7 

261918080055200 - 108 HILLSBORO CA F OF DIXIE HWY AT DEERFIF (LAT 26 19 18 LONG 080 nS 52) 

APR., 1971 
06... 24.0 23000 100 210 500 3500 4208 160 208 n 7.8 

261938080124900 108 HILLSBORO CANAL AT US 441 AT DEFRFIEL0 (LAT 26 19 38 LONG 080 12 49) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 22.0 1040 80 82 22 2000 110 5.6 116 n 7.9 

APR. 
14... 23.0 790 60 74 18 170n 70 4.0 256 n 7.7 

JULY 
15... 30.0 950 70 100 12 1700 79 3.7 320 0 7.? 

SEP. 
20.o. 28.0 815 7.4 

262000080320500 108 NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL AB s7 NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 20 no LONG 08n 32 05) 

FEB., 1971 
08... 20.0 800 40 70 24 1600 66 4.0 27? 4 H.3 

JUNE 
15... 26.0 724 100 75 19 46 3.5 ?911 0 6.9 



349 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS.. DIS 
DIS. DIS... NOI‘fr. SOLVED SOLVED DIS DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD.. BONATE UNITY (RESI.... (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD.. AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/I-) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

261324080211800 - 108 L-358 KORROW CANAL IN CA 2A NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 13 24 LONG 080 21 18) 

FEB., 1971 
11... 39 160 .5 270 9 250 660 571 .90 

JUNE 
16... 48 110 .9 280 44 236 553 494 .75 

261335081352400 10B GOLDEN GATE TRIG CA NR NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 13 35 LONG 081 35 24) 

OCT., 1970 
26... 66 28 .3 320 54 264 468 407 .64 

FEB.. 1971 
04... 62 24 .3 350 62 285 424 420 .58 
MAR. 
30... 43 24 .2 290 38 256 436 362 .59 

JUNE 
22••• 43 26 • ? 290 44 246 375 358 .51 

261345080274500 - 108 5-11 C AT L 38E NR ANOYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 13 45 LONG 080 27 45) 

FEB., 1971 
08... 33 160 • 8 260 14 246 580 598 .79 
JUNE 
16... 37 100 .6 302 7 295 556 511 .76 

261349080121700 108 POMPANO CA AT SR 7 AT MARGATE FLA (LAT 26 13 49 LONG 080 12 17) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 30 90 .6 250 28 223 47? 430 .64 1.2 
APR. 
14• • • 38 120 260 31 226 500 480 .68 

JULY 
19• • • 39 64 .4 260 44 214 417 381 .57 

261630080435800 - 10B C-123 AT OLD MIAMI CANAL NR ANDYTOWN F (LAT 26 16 30 LONG 080 43 58) 

FEB., 1971 
11... 38 60 210 30 177 360 327 .49 

JUNE 
16... 55 65 .4 287 58 230 511 428 .69 

261650080251000 - 108 SITE 2-17 10 CA 2A NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 16 50 LONG ORO 25 10) 

JUNE. 1971 
200 ?02 .9 336 149 187 928 795 1.26 

261918080055200 108 HILLSBORO CA E OF DIXIE HWY AT DEERFIE (LAT 26 19 18 LONG 080 05 52) 

APR.. 1971 
06... 1000 7600 .8 2600 2400 171 13800 18.8 

261938080124900 - 108 HILLSBORO CANAL AT US 441 AT DEERFIELD (LAT 26 19 38 LONG 080 12 49) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 43 160 .6 300 39 259 661 600 .90 1.9 
APR. 
14... 47 110 .6 260 49 210 480 456 .65 

JULY 
15... 34 130 .5 300 39 262 578 530 .79 

SEP. 
20... 

262000080320500 - 108 NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL AH S7 NR ANDYTOW (LAT ?6 20 00 LONG 080 3? 05) 

FEB*. 1971 
08.** 54 92 .6 280 46 230 520 463 .71 
JUNE 
15... 34 73 .5 265 28 238 460 410 .63 



350 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DOS.. SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO... 
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- 50LvF0 TAS- BICAR-. CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L/ (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

262000080320501 108 NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL AB S7 NR ANDYTOWN (LAT 26 20 00 LONG 080 32 05.011 

OCT.. 1970 
07." 28.0 780 160 96 20 1700 50 1.6 342 n 8.2 

262134080480300 - 10B MIAMI CANAL N OF S-28 NW ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 21 34 LONG 080 48 03) 

FEB., 1971 
8... 20.0 565 40 50 15 1000 41 1.7 176 0 8.1 

JUNE 
15... 27.0 826 100 97 23 41 4.4 298 0 6.8 

262517080242000 - 108 HILLSBORO CANAL 1 MILE WEST OF S-10 1,19 (LAT 26 25 17 LONG 080 24 20) 

FEB.. 1971 
11... 16.0 800 10 50 20 1500 82 5.2 22R 4 8.3 

JUNE 
15... 27.5 978 50 72 21 1800 96 5.4 264 0 8.1 

263208080031000 - 108 LAKE WORTH NR SOYTON REACH FLA (LAT 26 3? n5 LONG 080 03 10) 

MAR., 1971 
9... 25.0 51000 440 1300 -- noon 410 152 0 7.7 

263242080024000 - 10H LAKE WORTH AT S LK WORTH INLT NB POYNT (LAT 26 32 42 LONG 080 0? 40) 

MAR., 1971 
25.0 52000 440 1300 -- 11000 430 152 0 7.8 

263313080025700 - 10H LAKE WORTH NR HYPOLUXO FLA (LAT 26 33 13 LONG ORO 02 57) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 23.0 51000 440 1200 11000 400 152 0 7.8 

263650080023900 108 LAKE WORTH AT FLA 802 AT LK WORTH FLA (LAT 26 36 50 LONG nso 02 39) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 23.0 51000 420 1200 11000 42n 152 n 7.8 

264023080025000 - 108 LAKE WORTH NB S BLVD NR PALM REACH FLA (LAT 26 40 23 LONG 080 02 50) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 23.0 50000 420 1200 -- 11000 420 156 0 7.8 

264255060025300 - 108 LAKE WORTH NEAR PALM BEACH FLA (LAT 26 4? 55 LONG 080 02 53) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... 23.0 50000 420 1200 -- 11000 400 152 0 7.7 

264410080025300 108 LAKE WORTH NR WEST PALM BEACH FLA (LAT 26 44 10 LONG 080 02 53) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 24.0 50000 420 1200 -- 11000 410 156 0 7.7 

264500080450000 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE NR BELLE GLADE FLA (LAT 26 45 00 LONG 090 45 00) 

MAY . 1971 
25... 650 43 19 1200 58 4.1 142 0 6.3 

26462008002100 - 100 LK WORTH AT LK WORTH INLET AT PLM BCH (LAT 26 46 20 LONG 080 02 1?) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... 26.0 52000 430 1200 -- 11000 420 144 0 7.9 

264803080025200 - 108 LAKE WORTH N9 LAKE PARK FLA (LAT 26 48 03 LONG 080 02 5?) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... 24.0 51000 430 1200 -- 11000 420 152 0 7.8 



351 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

UIS- DOS-
Pis- nIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAP- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- HONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE HIDE NESS HOOD- AS DUE AT CONSTT- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.1461 NESS CAC03 180 C1 TuENTS) PEP PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00948) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (7030n) (70301) (703021 (70303) (32240) (00003) 

262000080320501 - 1013 NORTH NEW HIVER CANAL AR S7 NH ANDYTOwN (LAT 26 20 nn LONG n8n 3? 05.01) 

OCT.. 19/0 
7... 14 72 324 44 281 515 435 .70 

262134080480300 - 108 MIAMI CANAL N OF 5P28 NP ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 2A 21 34 LONG 060 48 03) 

FEm., 1971 
8... 49 63 .4 190 44 144 370 315 .60 
JUNE 
15... 130 68 .,5 337 93 244 586 513 .80 

262517080242000 - 108 HILLS8OPO CANAL 1 MILE WEST OF S-10 NR (LAT 26 25 17 LONG 080 24 20) 

FEH.. 1971 
11... 34 120 .7 210 15 194 508 446 .69 

JUNE 
15... 67 140 270 52 217 594 64) .81 

63208080031000 108 LAKE 808TH NR 80YTON HEACH FLA (LAT 26 3? 04 LONG ONO 03 10) 

MAW.. 1971 
09..• 2800 20000 1.4 6500 6300 125 36000 49.0 

?63242080024000 /OH LAKE. WORTH AT S LK WORTH INLT NP ROyNT (LAT 26 32 42 LONG 1180 0? 40) 

MAR., 1971 
9... 2800 20000 1.3 6500 6300 125 36000 49.0 

263313080025700 108 LAKE WORTH NP PYROLOX0 FLA (LAT 26 33 13 LONG 080 02 57) 

MAP.. 1971 
09... 2800 20000 1.4 6000 5900 125 35900 48.8 

263650080023900 1013 LAKE 808TH AT FLA 1302 AT LK 808TH FLA (LAT 26 36 50 LONG 080 0? 39) 

MAP*, 1971 
0.4..• 2800 20000 1.4 6000 5900 125 35900 40.8 

264023080025000 - 104 LAKE WORTH NI? S 8LVD NP PALM PEACH FLA (LAT 26 40 23 LONG 08n 0? 50) 

MAP., 1971 
n9... 2700 19000 1.3 6000 5900 128 34800 47.3 

264255080025300 101+ LAKE WORTH NEAR PALM HEACH FLA (LAT 2A 4? 55 LONG 080 02 53) 

MAP., 1971 
09... 2800 19000 1.4 6000 5900 125 36900 50.2 

264410090025300 108 LAKE WORTH NP WEST PALM REACH FLA (LAT 26 44 10 LONG OHO 0? 53) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... 2800 19000 1.3 6000 5900 128 34900 47. 

264500080450000 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOHEE NH BELLE GLADE FLA (LAT 26 45 00 LONG 080 45 001 

MAY , 1871 
2b... 75 67 .4 190 71 116 420 37? .57 

264620080021200 - 1013 LK WORTH AT LK WORTH INLET AT PLM 8CH (LAT 26 46 20 LONG 080 02 1?) 

MAO., 1971 
09... 2800 20000 1.4 6000 5900 118 35900 48.8 

264803080025200 - 108 LAKE WORTH NO LAKE PARK FLA (LAT 26 48 03 LONG 080 02 52) 

MAP., 1971 
09... 2800 20000 1.3 6000 5900 125 35900 48.6 



352 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED US- BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUm TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) 100095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

264829080050900 - 108 CANAL 17 AT SH-809 NR LAKE PARK FLA (LAT 26 48 29 LONG 080 05 09) 

NOV., 1970 
8... 28.0 525 230 68 4.6 680 33 2.2 188 8.1 

264830080030700 - 108 LAKE WORTH AT C-17 AT LAKE PARK FLA (LAT 26 48 30 LONG 080 03 07) 

MAR., 1971 
9... 24.0 52000 420 1200 -- 11000 420 192 0 7.8 

264952080033700 - 108 LK WORTH AT INTRACOASTA WY AT N PLM BC (LAT 76 49 52 LONG 080 03 37) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 24.0 50000 420 1200 -- 1)000 380 148 0 7.7 

265000080550000 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE NR CLEWISTON FLA (LAT 26 50 00 LONG 080 55 00) 

MAY , 1971 
25.o. 555 52 14 1000 41 2.9 170 0 6.2 

265036080032800 - 108 LAKE WORTH AT LK WORTH INLT NR N PALM (LAT 26 50 36 LONG 080 03 28) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... 24.0 50000 420 1200 -- 11000 420 152 n 7.8 

265850080095000 108 LOXAHATCHEE N NR CYPRESS CR NR JUPITER FL (LAT 26 58 50 LONG 080 09 50) 

SEP., 1971 
15... 155 240 18 1.7 160 7.2 1.3 56 0 6.? 

265910080094500 - 108 LOXAHATCHEE R AT H GROVES 0 NR JUPITER FL (LAT 26 59 10 LONG 080 09 45) 

SEP., 1971 
15... 650 210 68 6.7 480 48 3.4 188 0 6.5 

265955080082500 - 108 LOXAHATCHEE H AT PARK DOCK 4R JUPITER FLA (LAT 26 59 55 LONG 080 08 25) 

SEP., 1971 
15... 27.0 220 260 22 2.7 190 15 1.8 62 0 6.2 

773018082342000 - 10F MANATEE R AT HWY 41 BR AT ARAOENTON FL (LAT 27 30 18 LONG 08? 34 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 27.5 49200 7.9 

273110082413400 - 10F TAMPA HAY RP-14.5 (LAT 27 31 10 LONG 082 41 34) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 47000 

273210082431000 - 10F TAMPA BAY RP-)3.5 (LAT 27 3? 10 LONS 082 43 10) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 26.6 48000 

273250082384800 - 10F TAMPA BAY 0-15 (LAT 27 32 50 LONG 082 38 48) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 27.0 53000 

273313082444500 - 10F TAMPA BAY RP-12.5 (LAT 27 33 13 LONG 082 44 45) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 26.8 48100 

273416082375900 - 10F TAMPA HAY P-15 (LAT 27 34 16 LONG 082 37 59) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 27.6 46400 



 

 

 

353 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— 01S— 
DIS— DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— nts-

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— BONATE LINITY (RESI— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TOENTS) PER PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (mG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) 100902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

264829080050900 — 109 CANAL 17 AT SH-809 NP LAKE PARK FLA (LAT 26 40 29 LONG 080 05 09) 

NOV., 1970 
08.e. 18 54 .4 190 36 154 308 3nn .42 

264830080030700 — 108 LAKE WORTH AT C-17 AT LAKE PARK FLA (LAT 26 48 30 LONG 080 0) 07) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 2800 20000 1.4 6000 5900 125 35900 48.8 

264952080033700 — 108 LK WORTH AT INTRACOASTA WY AT N PLM RC (LAT 26 49 5? LONG 080 03 37) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 2800 20000 1.4 6000 5900 121 34900 47.5 

255000080550000 — 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE NR CLEWISTON FLA (LAT ?6 50 no LONG 080 55 00) 

MAY , 1971 
25." 46 63 .3 190 49 139 344 313 .47 

265036080032800 — 10b LAKE WORTH AT LK WORTH INLT NP N PALM (LAT 25 50 36 LONG 080 n3 as) 

MAR.. 1971 
OR... ?700 20000 1.3 6000 5900 125 35000 48.7 

265850080095000 100 LOXAMATCHEE P MR CYPRESS CP NP JUPITER FL (LAT 26 50 90 LONG n80 nq 50) 

SEP.. 1971 
15... 11 11 .1 52 6 46 

265910080094560 — 1011 LOXAHATCHEE 4 AT H GROVES D NO JUPITER FL (tAT 26 59 10 LOW, o8n n9 45) 

SER.. 19/1 
15... 49 80 .2 200 44 154 359 .49 

265955080082500 — 10H LOXAHATCHEE P AT PARK DOCK NP JUPITER FLA (LAT 26 59 55 LONG 080 ns 25) 

SEP., 1971 
15... 16 25 .2 66 15 51 

?73018082342000 — 10F MANATEE R AT HWY 41 HO AT BRADENTON FL (LAT 27 3n 18 LONG 082 34 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... -- 18500 

273110082413400 — 1OF TAMPA HAY RP-14.5 (LAT 27 31 10 LONG 08? 41 34) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... -- 19300 4.0 

273210082431000 — 10F TAMPA HAY RP-13.5 (LAT 27 3? 10 LONG, 08? 43 10) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... -- 19700 4.5 

273250082384800 — 10E TAMPA BAY 0-15 (LAT 27 32 50 LONG, 08? 38 48) 

JUNE, 19/1 
01... -- 19100 8.0 

273313082444500 — 10F TAMPA 8AY RP-12.S (LAT 27 33 13 LONG 082 44 45) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... -- 19900 2.0 

273416082375900 10F TAMPA HAY P-15 (LAT 27 34 16 LONG n82 37 59) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... -- 18900 4.5 



 

 

354 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE— DIS+ 0I5+ 
CIFIC DIS— SOLVED 015— SOLVED 
CON— DIS+ SOLVED HAG— SOLVED DI5+ P0-
DUCT— SOLVED CAL— NE— STRON— SOLVED TAS— BICAR+ CAR+ 

DIS+ TEMPER— ANCE IRON CIUM SLUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO— (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

273419082404700 — 1OF TAMPA RAY 0-13.5 (LAT 27 34 19 LONG 082 40 47) 

JUNE, 1971
01... 25.5 54000 

273419082461500 — 1OF TAMPA BAY RP-11.5 (LAT 27 34 19 LONG 082 46 15) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 26.5 48100 

273515082393200 10F TAMPA BAY P..•14 (LAT 27 35 15 LONG 082 39 32) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 27.0 47000 

273519082430300 — 108 TAMPA HAY 08-12.5 (LAT 27 35 15 LONG, 08? 43 03) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 26.7 47800 

273614082410900 108 TAMPA BAY P-16 (LAT 27 06 14 LONG 082 41 09) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 28.0 47600 

273625082361800 10F TAMPA HAY NP-15 (LAT 27 36 25 LONG 082 36 18) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 27.4 45600 --

273633082332800 •• 10F TAMPA HAY BISHOP HARBOR (LAT 27 36 33 LONG 082 33 28) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 26.8 52000 

273634082465000 — 108 TAMPA RAY OP-10.5 (LAT 27 36 34 LONG 082 46 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
06.o. 27.0 47800 

273836082345600 — 108 TAMPA BAY N-15.5 (LAT 27 36 36 LONG 082 34 56) 

JUNE, 1971 
27.8 45800 

273707082393100 — 108 TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STA 9 (LAT 27 37 07 LONG 082 39 31) 

JUNE, 1971 
04.e. 26.5 46800 
04... -- 46800 

273723082375700 •• 

JUNE, 1971 
07.e. 27.4 47800 

273727082412400 — 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 27.0 47200 

273820082360000 — 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 27.7 46100 

273824082392800 — 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 27.7 47000 

1OF TAMPA BAY NP-14 (LAT 27 37 23 LONG 082 37 S7) 

--/ 
8.4 
7.4 

10J TAMPA HAY OP-12.5 (LAT 27 37 27 LONG 082 41 24) 

108 TAMPA HAY MP-14.5 (LAT 27 38 20 LONG 082 36 00) 

10J TAMPA HAY NP-13 (LAT 27 38 ?4 LONG 082 39 28) 



355 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVFn DIS- OIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLTDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- HONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CoNSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA.MG( NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

273419082404700 - 10E TAMPA HAY 0-13.5 (LAT 27 34 19 LONG 082 40 47) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 19400 5.5 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 

273419082461500 - 10E TAMPA PAY RP-11.5 (LAT 27 34 19 LONG 082 46 15) 

-- 19900 11 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 

273515082393200 - 10F TAMPA HAY P-14 (LAT 27 35 15 LONG 08? 39 3?) 

-- 19300 5.5 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 

273519082430300 - InE TAMPA MAY OP-12.5 (LAT 27 35 19 LONG 082 43 03) 

-- 19800 11 

273614082410900 - 10E TAMPA NAY P-16 (LAT ?7 06 14 LONG 082 41 09) 

JUNE, 1971 
n7... -- 19600 15 

273625082361800 - 10). TAMPA HAY NP-15 (LAT ?7 36 ?S LONG 082 36 181 

JUNE. 1971 
07... -- 18700 4.5 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 

273633082332800 - 10F TAMPA MAY HISHOP HORROR (LAT 27 36 33 LONG n82 33 28) 

-- 19000 2.5 

JUNE, 1971
OF,... 

273634082465000 - 10F TAMPA HAY OP-10.5 (LAT 27 36 34 LONG 082 46 50) 

-- 19900 20 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 

27363608?345600 - InE TAMPA HAY N.-1 

18600 

(LAT 27 36 36 LONG 08? 34 

3.0 

JIJNo 1971 
04... 
04... 

273707082393100 

19400 
19500 

1OF TAMPA HAY CHANNEL STA 9 (LAT ?7 37 07 LONG 062 39 31) 

1.0 
38 

JUNE.. 1971 
07... 

273723082375700 - 10F TAMPA HAY NP-14 (LAT 17 37 23 LONG 082 37 87) 

-- 19300 11 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 

273727082412400 - 10J TAMPA HAY OR-12.5 (LAT 27 37 27 LONG 082 41 24) 

-- 19500 5.5 

JUNE. 1971 
07... --

273820082360000 - 10F TAMPA BAY MP-14.5 (LAT 27 38 ?0 LONG 082 36 00) 

19000 11 

273824082392800 10J TAMPA BAY NP-13 (LAT 27 38 24 LONG 082 39 28) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 6.5 



 
 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONSSSG 
SPE- DIS.. DIS-
CIFIC DOS.- SOLVED DIS.. SOLVED 
CON- D1S-. SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS.. PO 
DUCT.- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR... CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

273829082401100 - 10J TAMPA BAY SUNSHINE SKYWAY (LAT 27 38 29 LONG 082 40 11) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 28.0 47500 8.4 
01... 28.0 47000 8.4 
01... 28.5 50000 8.4 
01... 28.0 47500 8.4 
01... 28.5 47500 8.4 
01... 28.0 45500 8.4 
01... 28.0 44500 8.4 
1... 28.0 46500 8.5 
2... 26.5 42000 8.3 
02... 26.0 42000 8.4 
02... 26.0 42000 8.4 
02... 26.0 45500 8.4 
02... 25.0 43000 8.4 
02... 26.0 43500 8.3 
02... 26.0 46000 8.4 
02... 27.0 45000 8.4 
02... 27.0 46000 8.4 
02... 26.5 46500 8.4 

273832082343800 - 10F TAMPA BAY M-15 (LAT 27 38 32 LONG 082 34 381 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 27.3 45300 

273902082472000 - 10J TAMPA BAY PP-9.5 (I_AT 27 39 02 LONG 082 47 20) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 26.9 47600 

273953082355500 - 10F TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STA 10 (LAT 27 39 53 LONG 08? 35 55) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 27.0 41700 8.3 
04... 8.3 

274020082390900 - 10J TAMPA BAY MP-12.5 (LAT 27 40 20 LONG 082 39 09) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 27.7 47000 

274022082423900 10J TAMPA BAY NP-11 (LAT 27 40 22 LONG 082 42 39) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 26.9 51000 

274117082404400 - 10J TAMPA BAY MP-11.5 (LAT 27 41 17 LONG 082 40 44) 

JUNE. 1971 
06... 27.8 45300 

274140082373500 - 10J TAMPA BAY L-13 (LAT 27 41 40 LONG 082 37 35) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... 26.5 49000 

274145082380300 - 10J TAMPA BAY LP-12.5 (LAT 27 41 45 LONG 082 38 03) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 27.4 444 

274214082265800 - 10F LITTLE MANATEE R AT US 41 BR NR RUSKIN (LAT 27 42 14 LONG 082 26 98) 

JUNE, 1971 
27.0 40000 7.4 

274219082422100 10J TAMPA BAY MP-10.5 (LAT 27 42 19 LONG 082 42 21) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 27.0 51000 



 

-- 

-- 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 3 5'7 
DIS- OIS.. 

DIS DIS NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- OIS 
DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA-. SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 

SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BONATE LINITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CAiMG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

273829082401100 - 10J TAMPA HAY SUNSHINE SKYWAY (LAT 27 3P 29 LONG OH? 40 11) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... -- ---- .... .... --

-- .... .... .-.. -- -.. -- -- -- .... 4.5 
01... -- -- -- 9.5 
01.o. --

-- -.. -- -- -- -- --
01... ---- -- -- -- -- -- --. -- -- -- ... 
01... -.. -- -- --. -- -- -- -- -- -- -- " 

..... -- -- -- -- -- -- .... 1.001... -- -- --
01... 19200 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 4.0__. --

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- ..... 8.5 
2... -- -- -- --
1... -- --

-.. -- -- -- -- -- -- --
02... ...- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ... 1.0 
02... -- -- ---- .... -- -- -- -- .... .... 4.0 
02... ... -- -- 9.0-.. ..... -- -- -- -- -- --
02... -- --... ...- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- .... 
02... -- -- --... ... -- -- -- -- -- -- .... 
02... -- ---.. .... -- -- -- -... -- -- -- ..... 
02... -- -- ... -- -- -- -- -- ..-- -- .•.- 1.0 

... -- -- -- .... .... 4.0 
..... -- .... -- -- --

02.o. -- -- -- --
02... -- -- -- -- 9.0 

273832082343800 10F TAMPA HAY M-15 (LAT ?7 38 32 LONG 082 34 18) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 18600 -- ...'. -- -- ...... -... -- 1? 

273902082472000 - 10J TAMPA RAY PP-9.5 (LAT 21 39 02 LONG 082 47 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... -- 19700 -- -- -- -- -- -.. -- 10 

273953082355500 - 10F TAMPA HAY CHANNEL sTA 10 (LAT 27 39 S1 LONG 08? 35 55) 

JUNE. 1911 
-- -- ..... -- -- ....04... -- 17000 -- -- 1.0 

-- .... -- -- -- -- -- ..-04... -- -- 70 

274020082390900 - lnJ TAMPA HAY MP-12.9 (LAT ?7 40 20 LONG 082 39 09) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... -- 19400 ...... -- -- -- -- ,.. ..... 7.5 

274022082423900 - 10J TAMPA RAY NP-11 (LAT 27 40 22 LONG 082 42 39) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 18900 -- -- .... .... ... ... .... .... 7.0 

274117082404400 - 10J TAMPA BAY Mr...11.5 (LAT 27 41 17 LONG 082 40 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... -- 18600 -- -- -- -- .... .... -- ?.5 

274140082373500 - 10J TAMPA HAY L-13 (LAT 27 41 40 LONG 082 37 35) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... ...... 18000 ... -- -- -.. .... .... .... -- .... 5.0 

274145082380300 - 10J TAMPA BAY LP-12.5 (LAT 27 41 45 LONG 082 38 03) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... -- 18000 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ?.5 

274214082265800 10F LITTLE MANATEE R AT US 41 BR NR RUSKIN (LAT 27 42 14 LONG 082 26 58) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... ... 14700 .....• ...- -- -- --. ..... .... -- --

274219082422100 - 10J TAMPA HAY MP-10.5 (LAT 27 42 19 LONG 082 42 211 

JUNE, 1971 
Oh... -- 18800 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 3.0 



 
 

 

 

358 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS... DIS 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON... DIS-. SOLVED MAG... SOLVED DIS... PO.... 
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED 'FAS- BICAR CAR 

DIS TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

274220082315900 10F TAMPA BAY JP-15 (LAT 27 42 20 LONG 082 31 59) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 28.1 44000 

274235082324900 10J TAMPA BAY BOAT 1 (LAT 27 42 35 LONG 082 32 49) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 27.5 49200 
01... 27.5 46000 8.3 
01... 27.5 49200 
01... 27.8 48000 8.3 
01... 27.5 47200 
01... 27.5 48100 8.3 
1... 27.5 48600 
2... 26.5 45000 8.3 
02... 26.5 45000 8.3 
02... 26.5 45000 8.3 
02... 26.0 44800 8.3 
02... 25.5 42100 8.3 
02... 27.5 -- P.3 
02... 27.5 47500 8.3 
02... 27.8 -- 8.3 
02... 27.5 45000 8.3 
02... 27.5 43500 8.3 
02... 27.5 47000 8.3 

274246082323000 10F TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA 11 (LAT 27 4? 46 LONG 082 32 30) 

JUNE, 1971 
04..• 44800 8.3 
04... 44700 8.3 

274312082365700 10J TAMPA HAY KP-12.5 (LAT 27 43 12 LONG 082 36 57) 

JUNE. 1971 
06... 26.7 42900 

274329082323000 - 10J TAMPA BAY JP-14 (LAT 27 43 29 LONG 082 32 30) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 27.9 45000 

274339082304000 10. TAMPA RAY IP-15.5 (LAT 27 43 39 LONG 082 30 40) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 29.6 46000 

274340080453500 - 09E BLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 1 NR FELLSMERE FL (LAT 27 43 40 LONG 080 45 35) 

JULY, 1971 
15... 29.0 260 120 21 4.2 450 23 1.6 46 7.2 

AUG. 
26... 29.5 258 44 0 1 

274350080462000 09E BLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 2 NR FELLSMERE FL (LAT 27 43 50 LONG 080 46 20) 
JULY. 1971 
15... 30.0 235 150 19 3.8 360 20 1.3 40 0 7.1 

AUG. 
26... 30.0 250 44 0 

274400082313300 10F TAMPA BAY IP-14.5 (LAT 27 44 00 LONG 082 31 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 29.6 47300 

274443082290100 .•• 10F TAMPA BAY HP-15.5 (LAT 27 44 43 LONG n82 29 01) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... 27.8 41000 
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DIS- DIS— 
DIS— SOLVED SOLVED 

DIS— DIS— 
NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— DIS— 
CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 

SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— HONATE LINITY (REST— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) ICA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (0'0940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

274220082315900 — 10F TAMPA BAY JP-15 (LAT 27 42 20 LONG 082 31 59) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... -- 17600 3.5 

274235082324900 — 10J TAMPA BAY BOAT 1 (LAT 27 42 35 LONG 082 32 49) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 18400 7.0 
01... 12 
01... 18400 24 
01... 2.0 
01... 17400 2.0 
01... 12 
1... 17900 26 
2... 
02... 2.0 
02... 13 
02... 26 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 2.0 
02... 13 
02... 26 
02... 

274246082323000 IOF TAMPA HAY CHANNEL STA 11 (LAT 27 4? 46 LONG 08? 32 30) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 18400 10 
04... -- 18400 7n 

274312082365700 10J TAMPA HAY KP-12.5 (LAT 27 43 1? LONG 082 36 97) 

JUNE, 1971 
06.o. -- 17500 3.0 

274329082323000 — 10J TAMPA BAY JP-14 (LAT 27 43 29 LONG 082 32 30) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... -- 18300 21 

274339082304000 — 10' TAMPA RAY IP-15.5 (LAT 27 43 39 LONG 082 30 40) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... -- 16700 1.0 

274340080453500 — 09E BLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 1 NR FELLSMFPE FL (LAT 27 43 40 LONG 080 45 35) 

JULY. 1971 
15... 15 54 .3 71 33 38 205 193 .28 
AUG. 
26... 36 

274350080462000 — 09E HLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 2 NR FELLSMERE FL (LAT 27 43 50 LONG 080 46 20) 

JULY, 1971 
15... 15 40 .2 64 31 33 193 128 .26 
AUG. 
26... 36 

774400082313300 — 10F TAMPA BAY 1P-14.5 (LAT 27 44 00 LONG 082 31 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 17300 -- 6.0 

274443082290100 — 10F TAMPA BAY HP-15.5 (LAT 27 44 43 LONG 082 29 01) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... -- 16600 1.0 



310 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE... DIS... DIS 
CIFIC DIS— SOLVED DIS. SOLVED 
CON— DIS— SOLVED MAG.. SOLVED DIS... P(:) 
DUCT... SOLVED CAL— NE— STRON.. SOLVED TAS— BICAR.. CAR 

DIS... TEMPER— ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO... (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

274457082330600 — 10J TAMPA BAY 11.13.5 (LAT 27 44 57 LONG 082 33 06) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... 27.4 42800 

274508082363600 — 10J TAMPA BAY JP-12 (LAT 27 45 08 LONG 082 36 36) 

JUNE, 1971 
6... 27.9 43000 

274530082303300 10F TAMPA BAY 1.114 (LAT 27 45 30 LONG 082 30 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 27.0 46200 

274540082301700 10F TAMPA HAY H,-14.5 (LAT 27 45 40 LONG 082 30 17) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 27.0 46400 

274556082371400 10J WHITTED TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 27 45 56 LONG 082 37 14) 

JUNE, 1971 
08... 1200 6.9 

274604082292100 10F TAMPA BAY 8-15 (LAT ?7 46 04 LONG 082 29 21) 

JUNE, 1971 
02... 26.8 45100 

274606082345200 10J TAMPA BAY I-12.5 (LAT 27 46 Oh LOW',n82 34 5?) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 27.2 42100 

274628982282000 10F TAMPA BAY G1.15 (LAT 27 46 28 LONG 082 28 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 27.0 41600 

274643082312400 10F TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA 1 (LAT 27 46 43 LONG 082 31 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 27.5 41900 8.3 
03... ... 42200 8.3 
03... 43100 8.3 

274703082361600 10J TAMPA RAY IP-11.5 (LAT 27 47 03 LONG 08? 36 16) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 27.6 42200 

274724082340100 — 10J TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STA 7 (LAT 27 47 24 LONG 082 34 01) 

JUNE• 1971 
03... 27.5 42000 8.3 
03... 41900 8.3 
03... 42100 8.1 

274742082291000 — 10F TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA ? (LAT 27 47 42 LONG 08? 29 10) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 27.5 41800 8.1 

274750082325300 10J TAMPA RAY HP-12.5 (LAT 27 47 50 LONG 082 3? 53) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 27.7 42200 



361 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- BONATE UNITY (RESI- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE MESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(S041 (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTs) PEP PEP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MOIL) (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (79303) (32240) (00003) 

274457082330600 - 10J TAMPA BAY IP-13.5 (LAT 27 44 57 LONG 082 33 06) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... -- 17200 7.5 

274508082363600 - 10J TAMPA BAY JP-12 (LAT 27 45 08 LONG OR? 36 16) 

JUNE, 1971 
6... -- 17200 7.5 

274530082303300 - 1OF TAMPA HAY H-14 (LAT 27 45 31 LONG 082 30 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... -- 16800 5.0 

274540082301700 - 10E TAMPA RAY H,-I4.5 (LAT 27 45 40 LONG 082 30 17) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... -- 16900 6.5 

274556082371400 - 10J WHITTEU TREATmFNT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 27 4S 56 LONG 082 37 14) 

JUNE, 1971 
08... 315 

274604082292100 - 10F TAMPA GAY 8-15 (LAT 27 46 04 LONG n82 29 21) 

JUNE, 1971 
02... -- 16000 

274606082345200 - 10J TAMPA HAY I-12.5 (LAT 27 46 06 LOW, n82 34 9?) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... -- 17000 

274628082282000 - 10F TAMPA RAY GP-15 (LAT 27 46 28 LONG 082 28 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... -- 18700 7.0 

274643082312400 - 10F TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA 1 (LAT 27 46 43 LONG 08? 31 24) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... -- 17100 1.0 
03... -- 17400 ?i 
03... -- 17600 46 

274703082361600 - 10J TAMPA BAY IP-11.S (LAT 27 47 03 LONG 082 36 16) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... -- 16500 5.5 

274724082340100 - 10J TAMPA HAY CHANNEL STA 7 (LAT 27 47 24 LONG 082 34 01) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... -- 17100 1.0 
03... -- 17100 19 
03... -- 17100 39 

274742082291000 - 1OF TAMPA GAY CHANNEL STA 2 (LAT 27 47 42 LONG 082 29 10) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... -- 16900 

274750082325300 - 10J TAMPA BAY HP-12.5 (LAT 27, 47 50 LONG 082 32 53) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 17000 12 



 

 

362 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS.. 
CIFIC DIS.. SOLVED DI5- SOLVED 
CON- DIS.. SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS-. PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAC RICAR- CAR.. 

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SLUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/l1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00915) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

274754082445100 - 10J UNNAMED LAKE AT ST PETERSBURG FLA (LAT 27 47 54 LONG 082 44 51) 

SEE'. 1971 
03... 120 

274756082271300 10F TAMPA SAY FP-19 (LAT 27 47 56 LONG 082 27 13) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... 27.2 41600 

274820082314100 10J TAMPA BAY GP-13 (LAT 27 48 20 LONG n82 31 41) 

JUNE, 1971 
6... 26.7 41400 

274827082271500 - 10F TAMPA HAY MOAT A 2 (LAT 27 46 ?7 LONG 082 27 15) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 27.0 46000 1.8 
01... 44400 --
01... 29.0 45400 
1... 46000 --
02". 26.0 42000 8.4 
2... 26.0 43000 8.4 
02... 26.0 44000 8.4 
02... 26.5 8.4 
02... 26.5 44000 8.4 
02... 26.5 8.4 
02... 26.5 44000 8.4 
02... 27.0 44000 8.4 
02... 26.5 44000 8.5 
02... 26.5 38000 8.5 
02... 27.0 44000 9.4 
02... 28.0 44000 8.5 
02... 27.0 44000 6.5 
02... 27.0 42000 

274630082350900 - 104 TAMPA RAY H'-11.5 (LAT 27 48 30 LONG 082 35 09) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 27.3 42000 

274836082265200 - 10f TAMPA HAY CHANNEL STA 3 (LAT 27 46 36 LONG 082 26 52) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 27.5 40600 8.3 
03.e. 40800 8.3 
03... 41000 8.3 

274852082285000 10J TAMPA RAY FP-14 (LAT 27 48 52 LONG 062 28 50) 

JUNE, 1471 
06 • • • 27.3 41700 

274914082260600 10F TAMPA BAY EP-15 (LAT 27 49 14 LONG 082 2b 06) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 26.9 45800 

274923082331600 10J TAMPA RAY GP-12 (LAT 27 49 23 LONG 082 33 16) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 26.8 42000 

274926082345100 10J TAMPA HAY H-13 (LAT 27 49 26 LONG 082 34 ;1) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... 26.5 46400 

274931082340900 10J TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA 6 (LAT 27 49 31 LONG 082 34 09) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 21.5 41800 8.3 



 

 

363 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS— 
DIS— PIS-. NON— SOLVED SOLVED oTS— orS-

DIS'. SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALFA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUID-. HARD— MONATE LINITY (REST.. (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C1 TUENTS) PER PEP LIGNIN DERTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L.) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L1 (FT( 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (7030?) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

274754082445100 10J UNNAMED LAKE AT ST PETERSBURG FLA (LAT 27 47 54 LONG 082 44 51) 

SFP.. 1971 
03... 

274756082271300 10F TAMPA BAY FP-15 (LAT 27 47 56 LONG OR? 27 13) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... -- 16700 9.0 

274820082314100 10J TAMPA BAY GP-13 (LAT ?I 48 20 LONG 082 31 41) 

JUNE. 1971 
06... 16800 10 

2748?7082271500 10F TAMPA BAY HOAr g ? (LAT 27 48 27 LONG 08? 27 151 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 
01.o. 16300 1.0 
01... 16600 10 
1... 16600 21 
02.e. 1.0 
2... 15 
02... 31 

1.0 
18 

0?... 36 
oe... 19 
02... 17 
02... 15 
(12... 15 
02... 15 
02... 1.0 
02... 15 

31 

274830082350900 — 104 TAMPA HAY H.-11.5 (LAT 27 48 3n LnNG 082 35 09) 

JUNE. 1971 
06... 17000 4.0 

274836082265200 — 10F TAMPA HAY CHANNEL STA 3 (LAT 27 48 36 LONG 082 26 52) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 16300 1.0 
03... 16600 7.n 
03... 16900 14 

274852082285000 — 10J TAMPA HAY FP-14 (LAT 27 48 52 !ONG 082 28 501 

JuNF. 1971 
06... -- 16600 8.5 

P74914082260600 10F TAMPA RAY EP-15 (LAT 27 49 14 LONG 082 26 06) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 16700 7.5 

274923082331600 10J TAMPA BAY 0812 (LAT 27 49 23 LONG 082 33 161 

JUNE. 1971 
06... 16900 5.0 

274926082345100 10J TAMPA HAY H-13 (LAT 27 49 26 LONG 082 34 511 

JUNE, 1971 
02... 17000 3.0 

274931082340900 10J TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA B (LAT 27 49 31 LONG 082 34 09) 

JUNF, 1971 
03... 17000 



 
 

 
-- 

364 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- BICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUm TIUM SODIUM SLUM BONATE bONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURF (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00910) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

274950082282000 - 10J MAC DILL TREATMENT PLANT UISCH EFF (LAT 27 49 50 LONG 082 28 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
OS... 28.0 41500 8.2 

275024082345000 - 10J TAMPA HAY GP-11 (LAT 27 50 24 LONG n82 34 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 4610027.8 

275039082245600 - 10H TAMPA NAY 0-15 ((AT 27 50 39 LONG 08? 24 5(,) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 26.6 39600 

275048082262800 - 101 TAMPA HAY CHANNEL STA 4 (LAT 27 50 48 LONG 08? 26 ?M) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 27.5 40100 9.2 

275110082243300 - 104 TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA S (LAT 27 41 10 LONG 08? 24 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 27.5 38200 7.9 
03... 39000 7.9 
3... 40000 9.0 

275122082233200 - 10H ALAFIA RIVER AT US 41 HW NW TAMPA FLA (LAT 27 51 2? LONG 08? 23 32) 

JUNE. 1971 
4... 27.5 45000 7.7 

275148082264200 - TAMPA HAY DP-14 (LAT 27 51 44 LONG 0,(? 26 42) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 26.8 40200 

275155082252000 - 104 TAMPA HAY 0-14.5 ((AT 27 51 55 LONG 04? ?5 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 26.4 42900 

275219082343300 - 10J TAMPA MAY FP-10.5 (LAT 27 5? 19 LONG 082 34 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
05000 28.3 41600 

275242082345600 10J TAMPA HAY GANDY 8PIDGv (LAT 27 52 4? LONG 042 34 56) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 
01... 8.4 

01... 
01... H.4 

01... 4.4 

1... 

2... 8.2 
02... 41200 5.1 
02... 41100 A.1 
02... 41500 9.1 
02... 41600 P.? 
02... 27.5 41200 8.1 
02... 28.1 41200 8.3 

28.8 4120n 8.3 
02... 28.2 41400 M.3 
02... 28.2 41200 H.1 
02... 28.2 41000 8.3 

275244082282600 - TAMPA 6AY OP-13 (LAT 27 52 44 LONG 08? 28 26) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 27.4 39000 



365 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS— 
DIS— DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— ',Is— 

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAR— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO-. FLUO— HARD— HONATE LINITY (REST... (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(SO4) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PEP PFP LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00001) 

274950082282000 — 10J MAC DILL TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 27 49 50 LONG 092 2m 20) 

JUNE. 1971 
08... -- 15200 

275024082345000 — 10J TAMPA HAY GP.-11 (LAT 27 50 24 LONG 082 34 50) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... -- 16800 7.5 

275039082245600 — 108 TAMPA HAY 0-15 (LAT ?7 50 39 LONG n82 24 S6) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 15800 4.5 

275048082262800 — 10F TAMPA MAY CHANNEL STA 4 (LAT 27 50 48 LONG 08? 26 28) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... -- 16200 

275110082243300 — 108 TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA 5 (LAT 27 41 10 LONG 082 24 331 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 15300 1.0 
3... -- 15800 7.5 
03• • • 16000 15 

275122082233200 — 108 ALAFIA RIVER AT US 41 88 NP TAMPA FLA (LAT 77 41 7? LONG OP? 73 3?) 

JUNE. 1971 
4... -- 16300 

275148062264200 — TAMPA HAY DP-14 (LAT 27 51 48 LONG 042 26 42) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... -- 15900 4.0 

275155062252000 10H TAMPA HAY D-14.9 (LAT 27 51 55 LONG 88? 25 20) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... -- 15600 9.0 

275219082343300 — 10J TAMPA HAY FP-10.5 (LAT 27 5? 19 LONG 08? 34 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... -- 16900 7.0 

275242082345600 — 10J TAMPA HAY GANDY BRIDGE (LAT 27 5? 4? LONG 082 34 S6) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 1.0 
01... 10 
01... P0 
01... 1.0 
01... In 
1... -- 16200 ?0 
02... --
2... -- 16500 1.0 
02... -- 16500 10 
02... -- 16500 78 
02... 16600 

16600 
02... 16600 
02... 16500 --
02... 16600 1.0 
02... 16600 10 
02... 16600 20 

275244082282600 — TAMPA HAY DP-13 (LAT 27..52 44 LONG 08? 28 26) 

JUNE• 1971 
06... -- 15500 3.5 



366 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE— DIS— DIS— 
CIFIC DIS— SOLVED DOS— SOLVED 
CON— DIS. SOLVED HAG— SOLVED DIS* PO— 
DUCT.... SOLVED CAL— NE— STRON.. SOLVED TAS— BICAR... CAR.. 

DIS.. TEMPER— ONCE IRON ' CIUM SLUM TOUR SODIUM SOUR BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO— (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HC031 (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

275245082245800 TAMPA BAY CP-14.5 (LAT 27 52 45 LONG 082 24 58) 

JON;, 1971
n4... 26.8 43200 

275318082360700 — 10.1 TAMPA RAY FP-9.5 (LAT 27 53 18 LONG 082 36 07) 

JUNE. 1971 
OS... 27.6 41300 

275324082274200 — IOJ TAMPA HAY D...13 (LAT 27 53 24 LONG 082 27 42) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 28.2 42700 

275346042332300 — 10J TAMPA MAY EP-10.5 (LAT 27 53 46 LONG 082 33 23) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 27.5 41800 

275407042271400 — 10J TAMPA RAY CP-13 (LAT 27 54 07 LONG 082 27 14) 

JUNE. 19/1 
4... 27.8 42800 

275418082374400 — 10J TAMPA RAY FP-8.5 (LAT 27 54 18 LONG 082 37 44) 

JUNE. 1971 
5... 27.5 41200 

275423082262200 108 TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA 6 (LAT 27 54 23 LONG 042 26 22) 

JUN.:. 1971 
03... 28.5 38400 8.2 
03... 38800 7.6 
03... 39000 8.0 

275444082350000 — 10J TAMPA BAY EP-9.5 (LAT 27 54 44 LONG 082 35 00) 

JUNE. 1971 
OS... 26.9 41300 

275452082264000 — 108 HOOKERS PT.TREATMENT PLANT DISCH PLUME (LAT 27 54 52 LONG 08? 26 40) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 28.0 40600 

275453082342400 — IOJ TAMPA MAY EP-10 (LAT 27 54 53 LONG n82 34 24) 

JuNE. 1971 
02... 27.2 45000 —1 

275500082260800 — TAMPA BAY BP-13.5 (LAT 27 55 00 LONG 082 26 08) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 27.1 43700 

275507082285000 — loJ TAMPA BAY CP-12 (LAT 27 55 07 LONG 082 28 50) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 27.3 38500 

275518082392200 — 10J TAMPA RAY FP-7.5 (LAT 27 55 18 LONG 082 39 22) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 27.5 45000 

275542042330500 — 10J TAMPA BAY AT DP-10 (LAT 27 55 42 LONG 082 33 05) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 26.8 41200 



367 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

01S- DIS-
nIS- OIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED OIS- OI5-

DIS SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO... FLUO- HARD- 3ONATE LINITY (RESI (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD.. AS DUE AT CONSTT-. (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) TUENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/1.) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

275245082245800 - TAMPA HAY CP-14.5 (LAT 27 52 45 LONG 082 24 58) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... -- 15600 5.0 

275316082360700 - 10J TAMPA RAY FP-9.5 (LAT 27 53 IP LONG 082 36 07) 

JUNE. 1971 
5... -- 16800 2.5 

276324082274200 - lAJ TAMPA MAY D-13 (LAT 27 53 24 LONG 082 27 42) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... -- 15400 3.0 

275346082332300 - 10J TAMPA RAY EP-10.5 (LAT 27 53 46 LONG 082 33 23) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... -- 16800 

275407082271400 - inJ TAMPA RAY CP-13 (LAT 27 54 07 LONG 082 27 14) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 16000 6.0 

270418082374400 10J TAMPA RAY FP-8.5 (LAT 27 54 18 LONG 082 37 44) 

JUNE. 1971 
5... -- 16700 6.5 

275423082262200 - (OH TAMPA HAY CHANNEL STA 6 (LAT 27 54 23 LONG 082 26 22) 

JUNI'. 1971 
03... 15400 1.0 
03... 15700 7.0 
03... -- 18400 14 

275444082350000 - 10J TAMPA RAY EP-9.5 (LAT 27 54 44 LONG 08? 35 00) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... -- 16500 5.0 

275452082264000 - 10H HOOKERS PT.TPEATMENT PLANT DISCH PLUME (LAT 77 54 5? LONG 082 ?6 40) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... -- 14800 

JUNE. 1971 
02... --

275453082342400 - 10J TAMPA BAY EP-10 (LAT 27 54 53 LONG 082 34 24) 

16000 6.0 

JUNE. 1971 
04... --

275500082260800 - TAMPA MAY HP-.13.5 (LAT 27 55 00 LONG 082 26 08) 

19800 17 

JUNE, 1971 
04... --

275507082285000 - 10J TAMPA HAY CP-12 (LAT 27 55 07 LONG 082 28 50) 

15400 4.0 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 

275518082392200 - 10J TAMPA RAY 

-- 16500 

FP-7.5 (LAT 27 55 18 LONG 082 39 22) 

1.5 

e7554,82330500 - 10J TAMPA RAY AT 0P-10 (LAT 27 55 4? LONG 082 33 05) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 16',00 5.0 



 

 

 
 

if8 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE... DIS- DIS... 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DI5- SOLVED 
CON- DIS-. SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS... BICAR-, CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO.... (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3( (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

275544082363500 - 10J TAMPA BAY EP-8.5 (LAT 27 55 44 LONG 082 36 35) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 27.2 40900 

275616082405800 10J TAMPA BAY FP-6.5 (LAT 27 56 16 LONG 082 40 58) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 27.3 40700 

275618082252800 - 10H TAMPA BAY B-13 (LAT 27 56 18 LONG 082 25 78) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 29.4 41100 

275641082344400 - 10J TAMPA BAY DP-9 (LAT 27 56 41 LONG 082 34 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 27.2 41000 

275643082381200 - 10J TAMPA BAY EP-7.5 (LAT 27 56 43 LONG 082 38 12) 

JUNE, 1971 
05." 27.0 45000 

275717082423600 - 10J TAMPA BAY FP-5.5 (LAT 27 57 17 LONG 082 42 36) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 27.3 40200 

275720082404200 - 10J RAYVIEW TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 27 57 20 LONG 082 40 42) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 33.0 41700 8.1 

275740082362000 - 10J TAMPA BAY DP-8.0 (LAT 27 57 40 LONG 082 36 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... 26.8 41000 

275808082372400 - 10J TAMPA HAY COURTNEY CAMPBELL (LAT 27 58 08 LONG 082 37 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 26.2 40300 8.1 
01... 27.7 -- 8.2 
01... 26.7 8.2 
01... 26.7 8.2 
1... 26.7 45000 8. 

2... 26.3 9.? 
02... 26.3 8.2 
02... 26.3 8.? 
02... 26.3 -- 8.2 
02... 27.5 40700 P.? 
02... 27.0 40500 P.? 
02... 27.3 40800 8.2 
02... 27.3 -- 8.? 
02... 27.3 41200 8.2 

275844082412600 - 10J TAMPA HAY EP-5.5 (LAT 27 58 44 LONG 082 41 26) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 26.4 43800 

275850082334500 10J SWEETWATER CR TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EF (LAT 27 58 50 LONG 082 33 45) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 29.0 24700 

275857082400000 - 10.J TAMPA BAY E-6.0 (LAT 27 58 57 LONG 082 40 00) 

JUNE, 1971 
02. • • 



 

 

 
 

369 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- OIS-
DIS- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DOS- OIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 

DATE 

SOLVED 
SULFATE 
(504) 
(MG/L) 
(00945) 

CHLO-
RIDE 
(CL) 
IMG/L1 

(00940) 

FLUO-
RIDE 
(F) 
(MG/L) 

(00950) 

HARD-
NESS. 

(CA,MG) 
(MG/L) 
(00900) 

BONATE 
HARD-
NESS 
(MG/L) 
(00902) 

LINITY 
AS 

CAC03 
(MG/L) 
(00410) 

(REST- (SUM OF 
DUE AT CONSTI-
180 C) TUENTS) 
(MG/L1 (MG/L) 
(70300) (70301) 

SOLIDS 
(TONS 
PEP 
DAY) 

(70302) 

SOLIDS 
(TONS 
PFP 
AC-FT) 

(70303) 

TANNIN 
AND 

LIGNIN 
(MG/L1 

(322401 

DEPTH 
(FT) 

(00003) 

275544082363500 10J TAMPA HAY EP-8.5 (LAT 27 55 44 LONG 082 36 35) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 16400 6.0 

275616082405800 - 10J TAMPA HAY FP-6.5 (LAT 27 56 16 LONG 082 40 58) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... -- 16300 5.5 

275618082252800 - 10H TAMPA HAY 8-13 (LAT 27 56 18 LONG 082 25 28) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 14700 2.5 

275641082344400 - 10J TAMPA SAY DP-9 (LAT 27 56 41 LONG 082 34 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 16600 6.5 

275643082381200 - 10J TAMPA HAY EP-7.5 (LAT 27 56 43 LONG 082 38 l2) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... -- 17300 7.0 

275717082423600 - 10J TAMPA BAY FP-5.5 (LAT 27 57 17 LONG 082 42 36) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 16100 2.5 

275720082404200 - 10J BAYVIEW TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 77 57 20 LONG 087 40 42) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 15100 

275740082362000 - 10.J TAMPA RAY DP-8.0 (LAT 27 57 40 LONG 087 36 20) 

JUNE. 1971 
5... -- 16400 8.0 

275808082372400 - 10J TAMPA HAY COURTNEY CAmPFIELL (LAT 27 58 OR LONG OR? 37 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 
01... 
01... 
01... 
1... 
2... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 

--
--
--
--
--
--

--
--
--
--
--
--

16300 
--

16500 
--

16500 
--

--
16400 
16300 
16300 

.... 

16400 

7.0 
--
1.n 
7.0 
14 
I.n 
7.n 
14 
--

--
1.0 
7.0 

14 

275844082412600 - 10J TAMPA BAY EP-5.5 (LAT 27 58 44 LONG 082 41 26) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... -- 16000 .5 

275850082334500 - 10.1 SWEETWATER CP TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EF (LAT 27 58 50 LONG 082 33 45) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 8460 

275857082400000 - 10J TAMPA BAY E-6.0 (LAT 27 58 57 LONG 082 40 00) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... -- 16000 



 

370 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS••• 
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS.t BICAR- CAR... 

015 TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUM BONATE BONATE PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS/ (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (010461 (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

275909082384400 - 10J TAMPA BAY OP-6.5 (LAT 27 59 09 LONG 082 38 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 27.4 44700 

280002082353800 - 10J ROCKY CREEK TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 28 00 02 LONG 082 35 38) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 29.0 36200 7.6 

280011082402100 - 10J TAMPA BAY DP-5.5 (LAT 28 00 11 LONG 082 40 21) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... 27.3 43800 

280023082203300 108 EUREKA SPRING TRIES NO3 NP TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 00 23 LONG 082 20 33) 

OCT., 1970 
20... 23.5 10 

280102082202000 .. 108 SANIT LNDFL OXID PND NR EUREKA SPRINGS (LAT 28 01 02 LONG 082 20 20) 

OCT.. 1970 
20... 24.0 530 40 57 12 920 30 10 184 0 8.0 
SEP., 1971 
23... 485 

280103082200900 108 NE PERM DTCH EUREKA SP LNDFL NR TAMPA (LAT 28 01 03 LONG 082 20 09) 

JAN.. 1971 
12... 21.0 1140 180 23 24 1.0 

280104082200900 108 CANAL 51.48 NR EUREKA SPGS FLA (LAT 28 01 04 LONG 082 20 09) 

JAN., 1971 
12... 21.0 458 72 6.8 6.8 7.0 

280104082201800 SIX MILE CREEK TRIB SPRING NO 1 NR TAMPA (LAT 28 01 04 LONG 082 20 18) 

OCT.. 1970 
16... 23.0 355 60 62 6.1 760 S.7 .7 17? n 8.2 

SER., 1971 
23... 360 

280104082210200 108 LETTUCE LAKE NR THONOTOSASCA FLA (LAT 28 01 04 LONG 092 21 02) 

OCT., 1970 
19... 23.0 393 20 66 6.2 830 7.7 .7 156 0 8.2 

280228082342200 - 10H SE PERM DTCH ROCKY CR LNDFL NR TAMPA (LAT 28 02 28 LONG 082 34 ??) 

JAN., 1971 ► 
12... 19.5 874 120 15 32 5.5 

280559081580900 - 10D L GIBSON TRIB AT CARP HOME NP LAKELAND (LAT 28 65 59 LONG 081 58 09) 

FEB., 1971 
03... 21.0 76 180 2.4 1.4 5.7 2.6 1 0 5.0 
10... 1.0 14.0 105 270 6.4 2.4 40 5.5 5.9 12 0 6.8 

280926082452500 - 10J ANCLOTE RIVER AT ALT 19 AT TARPON SPRG (LAT 28 09 26 LONG 082 45 25) 

APR., 1971 
01... 17.0 37500 156 0 8.0 



371 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

Dis- nis-
DIS— DIS— NON— SOLVED SOLVED DIS— OIS— 

DIS— SOLVED SOLVED CAP— ALKA— SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO— FLUO— HARD— 80NATE LINITY (REST— (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 
SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD— AS DUE AT CONSTI— (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA,MG) NESS CAC03 180 C) T(JENTS) PER PER LIGNIN DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/LI (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) DAY) AC—FT) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(00945) (0094n) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (32240) (00003) 

275909082384400 — 10J TAMPA BAY DP-6.5 (LAT 27 59 09 LONG 082 38 44) 

JUNE. 1971 
n5... -- 16200 2.0 

280002082353800 — 10J ROCKY CREEK TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 28 00 02 LONG 082 35 38) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 13100 

280011082402100 10J TAMPA KAY DP-5.5 (LAT 28 00 11 LONG 082 40 21) 

JUNE, 19/1 
5... 15900 2.0 

280023082203300 10H EUREKA SPRING TRIM NO3 NP TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 00 23 LONG 08? ?n 33) 

OCT., 1970 
20... 

280102082202000 — 10H SANIT LNDFL OXIO PNL) NR EUREKA SPRINGS (LAT ?R 01 02 LONG 082 20 20) 

OCT., 1970 
2o... 60 36 1.1 190 42 151 324 108 .44 

SEP., 1971 
32 172 

280103082200900 — 108 NE PEPM OTCH EUREKA SP LNOFL NR TAMPA (LAT 28 01 03 LONG 082 20 09) 

JAN., 1971 
12... 540 

280104082200900 loH CANAL SW-8 NP EUREKA SPGS FLA (LAT 28 01 n4 LONG 082 20 09) 

JAN., 1911 
12... 210 

28010408220180n — SIX MILE CREEK TRI8 SPRING NO 1 NR TAMPA (LAT 28 01 04 LONG 082 20 18) 

OCT., 1970 
1644.6 38 8.0 .3 180 40 141 22o 220 .30 

SEP., 1911 
23... 9.4 183 

280104082210200 10N LETTUCE LAKE NR THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 01 04 LONG 082 21 0?) 

OCT.. 1970 
19... 59 6.0 .3 190 63 128 280 240 .39 

280228082342200 ION SE PERM DTCH ROCKY CR LNOFL NR TAMPA (LAT 28 02 28 LONG 082 34 ??) 

JAN.. 1971 
12... 360 

280559081580900 100 L GIHSON TRIM AT CARP HOME NR LAKELAND (LAT 28 05 59 LONG 081 58 09) 

FEN., 1971 
03... 5.6 13 .3 12 11 1 44 35 .06 
10... 17 12 .3 26 16 10 72 62 .19 .10 

280926082452500 — 10J ANCLOTE RIVER AT ALT 19 AT TARPON SPRG (LAT 28 09 26 LONG 082 45 25) 

APP., 1971 
01... -- 13000 128 25700 35.0 



 

372 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TA5- HICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUm TIUM SODIUM SIUm BONATE BONATF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SR) (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3( 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (010801 (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

280953081215300 - 108 LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA SOUTH CEN AT KISSIMM (LAT 28 09 53 LONG 081 21 53) 

DEC., 1970 
15... 21.0 115 70 4.0 2.5 50 12 2.0 In 6.4 

MAY 1971 
19... .00 26.0 170 60 7.0 3.4 19 ?.6 10 6.5 

JULY 
07... 30.0 160 
SEP. 
15... 170 70 4.4 3.4 110 20 2.9 14 n 5.7 

281054082424100 - 10J DUCK SLOUGH NEAR ELFFPS FLA (LAT 28 10 54 LONG 08? 4? 41) 

FEB., 1971 
09... 15.0 210 100 ?n 0 7.1 
APR. 
01... .00 17.5 2600 10 94 8.2 

281254082415500 - 10J ANCLOTE RIVER BL SEVEN SPRINGS NR ELFE (LAT 28 12 54 LONG 08? 41 55) 

FEB., 1971 
09... 123 150 13 2.2 5.8 ?.? Ih n 6.9 
APR. 
01... .1 313 90 51 3.? 250 6.5 15 160 8.1 

281256081233000 - 108 LK TOHOPEKALIGA CENTER AT KISSIMMEE FL (LAT ?A 12 56 LONG 081 23 30) 

DEC., 1970 
15... 19.0 119 90 4.6 2.6 40 12 21 10 6.6 

MAY , 1971 
19... .00 29.0 170 70 7.o 3.5 19 2.6 17 0 6.6 

JULY 
28.0 183 

SEP. 
15••• 160 90 4.8 3.5 100 19 2.9 21 0 9.9 

281339082355400 - 10J ANCLOTE RIVER AT ODESSA FLA (LAT ?A 13 39 LONG 04? 35 54) 

FEB., 1971 
09... 15.0 107 70 16 0 h.7 
APP. 
01... 1.0 17.0 110 70 30 7.4 

281557081243800 - 108 SHINGLE CREEK AT LK TOHOPEKALIGA KISSI (LAT 28 15 57 LONG 081 74 38) 

DEC.. 1970 
15... 18.0 314 70 18 5.1 120 39 5.(4" 71 7.8 

MAY , 1971 
19... 16 24.0 250 200 18 4.4 30 3.0 42 7.0 

JULY 
07... 28.0 200 
SEP. 
15... 110 370 8.3 2.2 12n in 2.4 21 n 5.9 

281602081182900 - 108 EAST LK TOHOPEKALIGA OLT AT ST CLOUD F (LAT 2,, 16 0? LONG 081 18 29) 

DEC., 1970 
15... 18.0 131 80 6.0 2.8 50 13 2.3 16 0.9 

281613081235700 loB LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA NORTH AT KISSIMMEE F (LAT 2R 16 13 LONG 081 23 57) 

MAY , 1971 
19... .00 29.0 235 60 14 5.0 120 73 3.2 44 0 7.? 

JULY 
07.0. 33.0 22? 
SEP. 
15... 110 410 8.6 2.4 120 1n 7.5 23 n 6.0 

?81618082354600 - 10J PITHLA PIV AT CROCKET L RCH NP NEw P P (LAT 25 16 ix LONG (pi? 35 46) 

FEB., 1971 
10... 10.5 85 20 n 6.9 

MAR. 
31... 8.4 16.0 130 90 46 7.6 



373 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

015- DIS-
ms- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED (AS- DIS-

DIS- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVED CHLO- FLUO- HARD- RONATE LINITY (REST- (Sum OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(S041 (CL) (F) (CA.MG) NESS CACO3 180 C) TUENTS) PFP PEP LIGNIN 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG /L1 (mG/L) (MG /L) (MG/L) DAy) AC-FT) (RO/L) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (00410) (70300) (7030)) (7030?) (70303) (32240) 

280953081215300 108 LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA SOUTH CEN AT KISSImm (LAT 20 09 53 LONG 081 21 53) 

DEC., 1970 
15... 14 20 .2 21 13 A An An .11 

MAY , 1971 
19... 19 27 .4 32 24 8 110 R4 .00 .15 

JULY 
07... 

SEP. 
15... 18 30 1 11 10? 88 .14 

281054082424100 - 10J DUCK SLOUGH NEAR ELFERS FLA (LAT 2A 10 54 LONG 002 4? 41) 

FEB., 1971 
09... 33 29 .3 68 52 16 162 .7? 2.7 

APR. 
01• • • 110 680 o? 0000, 77 1500 .nn 2.04 .7 

281254082415500 10J ANCLOTE RIVER PL SEVEN SPRINGS NB ELFF (LAT 28 12 54 LONG f.3? 41 55) 

FEB., 1971 
09.e. 23 12 .3 42 29 13 90 71 .13 2.1 

APR. 
01... 12 11 .1 141 10 131 18C 185 .2 .A 

281256081233000 108 LK TOHOPEKALIGA CENTER AT KISSIMMEE FL (LAT 28 1? 56 LONG 081 23 30) 

DEC.. 1970 
15... 14 20 .2 22 14 A 80 61 .11 

MAY . 1971 
19... 21 28 .4 33 19 14 118 91 .00 .16 

JULY 
07... 

SEP. 
15... 16 27 .3 17 90 87 .11 

281339082355400 - 10J ANCLOTE RIVER AT OUESSA FLA (LAT 28 13 39 LONG 002 35 54) 

FEB.. 1971 
09... 20 9.5 .3 24 11 13 87 .1? ?.0 

APR. 
01... .8 14 .2 25 68 .18 .09 7.9 

281557081243800 108 SHINGLE CREEK AT LK TOHOPEKALIGA KISS! (LAT 78 15 57 LONG 041 24 38) 

DEC.. 1970 
15... 14 45 .4 66 8 58 200 17n .27 

MAY o 1971 
19... 34 30 .6 63 29 34 210 150 9.59 .3n 

JULY 
07... 

SEP. 
15• • • 2.2 15 .3 17 102 61 .14 

281602081182900 108 EAST LK TOHOPEKALIGA OLT AT ST CLOUD F (LAT ?R 16 0? LONG 081 18 291 

DEC., 1970 
15... 15 20 .2 27 14 13 93 69 .13 

281613081235700 108 LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA NORTH AT KISSIMMEE F (LAT 20 16 13 LONG 081 23 57) 

MAY , 1971 
19... 26 28 .3 56 20 36 179 177 .00 .24 

JULY 
07... 

SEP. 
15.o. 4.0 15 .3 19 100 65 .14 

DEPTH 
(ET) 

(n0003) 

281618082354600 - 10J PITHLA RIV AT CPOCKFT L RCH NR NEW P R (LAT 28 16 18 LONG 082 35 461 

FEB., 1971 
10... 9.0 25 9 16 80 .11 2.5 

MAR. 
31... .8 13 .2 39 142 3.24 .19 2.4 



374 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

SPE- DIS- DIS-
CIFIC DIS- SOLVED DIS- SOLVED 
CON- DIS- SOLVED MAG- SOLVED DIS- PO-
DUCT- SOLVED CAL- NE- STRON- SOLVED TAS- 8ICAR- CAR-

DIS- TEMPER- ANCE IRON CIUM SIUM TIUM SODIUM SIUm 80NATF 80NATF PH 
CHARGE ATURE (MICRO- (FE) (CA) (MG) (SRI (NA) (K) (HCO3) (CO3) 

DATE (CFS) (DEG C) MHOS) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (uG/L1 (mG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (UNITS) 
(00060) (00010) (00095) (01046) (00915) (00925) (01080) (00930) (00935) (00440) (00445) (00400) 

282020080561500 09F TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 1 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 20 LONG (180 56 15) 

JULY. 19/1 
13... 29.0 125 100 9.6 2.0 80 11 7.5 31 7.2 
13... 24.0 140 1600 12 2.1 60 11 3.7 4? 7.1 
AUG. 
23... 32.0 122 33 0 
23... 28.0 123 34 n 
23... 23.5 15? 49 n 
SFP. 
27... 117 34 n 

282035080564500 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 2 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 2n 35 LONG 080 56 45) 

JULY, 1971 
13... 31.5 125 90 9.4 2.0 60 11 2.5 31 7.0 
13... 27.5 130 100 9.4 2.0 60 11 2.7 32 7.1 
AUG. 
23... 32.0 121 34 
23... 26.5 127 36 
SEP. 
27..6 33 
27... 35 

282040080571000 - ONE TAYLOP CK IMP SITE 3 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 Pn 40 LONG 080 57 In) 

JULY. 1971 
13... 34.0 125 100 9.2 2.0 70 11 2.5 31 0 7.2 
AUG. 
23... 32.0 123 -- 34 n 
SEP. 
27... 115 3? 0 

282238081304300 - 10H LAKE BUENA VISTA NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 PP 38 LONG 081 30 43) 

MAY . 1971 
18... 27.0 90 8.3 2.3 4.1 1.6 2n 6.3 

282248081294500 -. 10,LITTLE LAKE ,-PYAN NH VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 2? 48 LONG 081 29 45) 

MAY . 1971 
18... 26.5 7n 2.4 1.3 5.7 1.5 n 5.6 

295102085152400 11E CHIPOLA P DISTRIR CA NR PORT ST JOE FL (LAT 29 51 n2 LONG 085 15 24) 

JAN., 1971 
12... 25.6 74 7.0 1.2 30 4.2 1.5 76 n 7.3 

301532085352400 11F DEER PT LAKE AT WM5 SAYoU P STA PANAMA (LAT 3n 15 32 LONG 085 35 24) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 14.0 82 8.2 1.7 50 4.3 .5 30 (1 7.7 

302700086251600 - 12A CHOCTA.HATCHEE RAY NR VILLA TASSO FLA (LAT 3n 21 00 LONG 086 25 16) 
I 

MAY , 1971 
21... 23.0 16200 60 120 240 2000 3000 94 64 n 7.7 

SEP. 
28... 28.0 27000 60 190 620 3400 5900 210 92 0 

303110067085800 .. 12E•FSCAMBIA HAY AT HO NR PENSACOLA FLA (LAT 30 31 10 LONG 087 08 58) 

MAY 1971 
20... 25.5 16500 Inn 120 240 2300 3000 94 56 0 7.2 
SEP. 
28... 26.5 20000 180 15n 520 4700 17n 70 0 6.52800 



 

 

375 ANALYSES OF mISCELLANFOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DI9-
DI5- DIS- NON- SOLVED SOLVED DIS- DIS-

015- SOLVED SOLVED CAR- ALKA- SOLIDS SOLIDS SOLVED SOLVED 
SOLVE,/ CNLO- FLUD- HAPn- HONATE UNITY (REST- (SUM OF SOLIDS SOLIDS TANNIN 

SULFATE RIDE RIDE NESS HARD- AS DUE AT CONSTI- (TONS (TONS AND 
(504) (CL) (F) (CA.MD) NESS CAC03 180 Cl TUENTS) PEP PFP LIGNIN OEPTH 

DATE (MG/L1 (mG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L.) DAY) AC-FT) (MG/L) (FT) 
(00945) (00940) (00950) (00900) (00902) (0041.0) (70300) (70301) (70302) (70303) (37240) (00003) 

28?020080561500 - 09F TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 1 NP COCOA FLA (LAT 78 ?n 20 LOW,080 76 1C) 

JULY, 19/1 
13... 20 .1 32 7 25 98 62 .13 6.0 
13... 20 .1 39 4 34 113 74 .19 12 
AUG. 
23... 27 I.n 
Pl... 6.0 
23... 40 15 
SEP. 
27... 28 1.0 

282035080564500 - 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 2 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 78 70 35 LONG 080 56 45) 

JULY. 1971 
11... .8 19 .1 32 6 25 99 61 .13 2.0 
13... .4 19 •2 32 6 26 117 63 .1S 7.0 

AUG. 
23... 28 1.0 
23... 30 10 

SEP. 
27... 27 1.0 
27... ?9 10 

28?040080671000 - 09F TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 3 NM COCOA FLA (LAT P8 2n .0 LONG 040 57 10) 

JEiLY. 19/1 
13... 14 Ti 6 29 102 56 .14 

AUG. 
23... 28 

SEP. 
27... 26 

282238081304300 108 LAKE HDFNA VISTA NM VINELAND FLA (LAT 78 PP 38 LONG 081 30 43) 

MAY • 19/1 
IA... 14 8.5 .1 30 14 16 59 5? .04 

282248081294600 - 108 LITTLE LAKE bRYAN NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 ?? ,03 LONG n81 79 45) 

MAY • 1971 
1k... 4.6 11 .1 12 9 2 57 27 .08 

29910208152400 - 11E CP/POLA P uISTRIH CA NM POPT ST JOE FL (LAT 79 51 02 LONG 089 IS 24) 

JAN.. 19/1 
1?... 2.4 4.5 .0 23 1 21 56 41 .07 

301632085352400 - 11E DEEM PT LAKE AT WMS BAYOU P STA PANAMA (LAT 30 15 32 LONG 085 39 741 

JAN., 1911 
13... .8 7.5 .n 26 3 29 62 4? .OR 

302700086261600 - 12A CMOCTAWHATCHFE HAY Nip VILLA TASSO FLA (LAT 30 27 00 LONG 086 25 16) 

MAY • 19/ 1 
21... 680 5300 .6 1300 1200 52 9470 12.9 

SEP. 
28... 1100 9900 .7 3000 3000 75 18000 24.5 

3(13110087085800 - 12E ESCAMPIA dAY AT I10 NP PENSACOLA FLA (LAT 30 31 10 LONG 087 08 58) 

MAY • 1971 
2n... 490 5-300 .6 1300 1200 46 948n 12.9 
SEP. 
78... 1000 7900 .6 2500 2500 57 14500 19.7 
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MACRONUTRIENTS AND OTHER RELATED CONSTITUENTS 

This section contains data on the macronutrients, nitrogen, phosphorus 
and silica, and parameters which give data on the organic matter content of 
the water. Data presented in this section include: 

Ammonia 
Nitrite 
Nitrate 
Organic Nitrogen 
Orthophosphate 
Phosphate 
Total Phosphorus 
Silica 
Turbidity 
Color 
Total Organic Carbon 
Biochemical Oxygen Demand 

(5-day) 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS
37$ 

DIS-
SOLVED BI(7) 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PROS- PHOS.. SOLVED TUR (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02230500 - 09C SO PRONG ST MARYS P NR GLEN ST MARY FL (LAT 30 16 40 LONG 082 08 40) 

MAY 1971 
20... .05 .01 2.9 .57 1.5 1.6 8.4 1 

02231000 ST. MARYS RIVER NR MACCLENNY, FLA. (LAT 30 21 31 LONG 082 n4 54) 

OCT., 1970 
02... .13 .07 .10 .21 .13 .15 6.4 7 200 30 .0 

FEB., 1971 
10... .03 .10 5.0 130 

MAY 
04... .01 .05 .04 .78 .27 .29 7.3 25 120 18 4.1 

SEP. 
07... .05 .30 3.6 220 

02231230 - 09C PIGEON CREEK AT BOULOUGNE FLA (LAT 30 45 39 LONG 081 58 04) 

MAY 1971 
18... .08 .03 .00 .57 .03 .05 7.4 7 

02231250 - 09C LITTLE ST MARYS R NP HILLIARD FLA (LAT 30 43 55 LONG 081 53 35) 

MAY 1971 
21... .13 .04 .00 1.? .06 .09 5.1 5 

02231253 09C ST MARYS P NIP GROSS FLA (LAT 30 44 29 LONG 081 41 17) 

MAY , 1971 
21... .06 .03 .20 .73 .04 .08 5.4 

02231280 09C THOMAS CREEK NR CRAWFORD FLA (LAT 30 27 39 LONG 081 49 57) 

MAY 1971 
20... .15 .03 .10 .51 .06 .09 7.1 4 

02231300 09E ST JOHNS MARSH NP FT PIERCE FLA (LAT 27 31 20 LONG 080 33 45) 

MAY 1971 
04... .07 .02 .00 .93 .03 .10 5.? 

((2231350 - 09E ST JOHNS HDWATERS NP VERO BCH FLA (LAT 27 41 32 LONG 080 25 00) 

MAY 1971 
03... .08 .03 .00 2.0 .05 .12 2.0 10 

02231400 09E BLUE CYPRESS LAKE NR FELLSMERE FLA (LAT 27 43 34 LONG ORO 46 32) 

OCT., 1970 
14... .09 .01 .00 .94 .06 .12 1.0 2 70 19 .5 

NOV. 
13... 1.1 .03 .00 .54 .07 .33 1.? 8 

JAN., 1971 
18... .08 .04 .60 .56 .08 .15 1.? 8 

MAR. 
05... .07 .04 .80 1.0 .07 .17 2.4 12 

MAY 
05... .04 .02 .00 3.0 .04 .14 2.0 7 Sn 1.9 

JUNE 
28... .23 .06 .30 1.9 .05 .14 4.9 10 

SEP. 
30... .09 .04 .20 1.5 .15 .19 1.S 120 .8 

02231450 - 09E ST JOHNS HDWATERS NR KENANSVILLE FLA (LAT 77 49 17 LONG 080 48 43) 

MAY , 1971 
07... .03 .02 .00 1.1 .07 .17 17 15 

02231565 09E CRABGRASS CREEK NR HOLOPAW FLA (LAT 29 07 48 LONG 081 00 07) 

MAY . 1971 
04... .06 .02 .0n .93 .04 .10 3.7 30 
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DIS-
SOLVED , I0-

ORGANIC OPT-+O TOTAL nts- COLO!,TOTAL CHFm-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLvrn TUR- (PLAT- OPGA.Jc ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE PHORus SILICA 0110.- INuM- CARHON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (403) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (ST02) ITV COHALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (JT111 UNITS) (M6/L) (MG/L1 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00951 (00070) (00060) (00680) (00110) 

02231600 - 09E JANE GREEN CREEK NR DEER PARK FLA (LAT ?A 04 27 LONG 080 S3 18) 

OCT.. 1970 
13... .08 .06 .00 1.0 .13 .?3 7.5 4 240 37 

DEC. 
02... .46 .n4 .0n .61 .o7 .10 A.n 4 

FER.. 1971 
24... .07 .04 .00 .54 .11 .?3 4.8 2 

MAY 
04... .06 .04 .00 3.0 .06 .15 2.0 A 90 37 3.8 

JUNE 
15... .04 .03 .00 .85 .03 .01.4 4.5 10 

AUG. 
25... .03 .05 .00 2.9 .16 .19 7.7 2 7.8 

SEP. 
29... .11 .05 .on 1.0 .15 .16 6.4 2 200 36 1.6 

02232000 - 09E ST JOHNS 4 Na MFLHOUPNF FLA (LAT 27 99 43 LONG 080 47 30) 

OCT.. 1970 
.14 .05 .10 .40 .09 .16 9.4 1 011 30 1.0 

NOV. 
10... .21 .04 .70 .49 .09 .13 9.2 4 

DEC. 
02... .21 .03 .50 .55 .07 .13 7.4 

JAN., 1971 
13... .10 .05 .7n 1.6 .10 .14 1.6 4 
13... 1.5 --

FER. 
24... .15 .06 1.6 .93 .23 .34 S.4 

MAY 
04... .12 .03 .10 1.9 .19 1.4 01 50 3.0 

JUNF 
15... .09 .03 .00 1.8 .14 3.6 7 

AUG. 
25... .42 .06 .10 4.S .24 .31 9.7 3 2.1 

SEP. 
29... .20 .05 .50 1.6 .12 .19 8.7 2 140 1.0 
29... 

02232100 - 090 LK WAS.INGTON NH FAU GALLIF FLA (LAT ?A 08 90 !ONG 080 44 10) 

MAY , 1971 
05... .13 .02 .00 2.6 .03 .n9 1.0 15 

02232200 - 09E WOLF CP NM 00E8 PAPK FLA (LAT 28 12 55 LONG 080 54 031 

MAY 1971 
04... .15 ,05 .10 1.6 .07 .14 ?? 6n 

02232400 - 04E ST JOHNS QIVER NEAP COCOA FLA (LAT 78 27 1n L((NG 080 sp 7?) 

OCT., 1970 
13... .1? .04 .00 .n6 .07 .16 4.6 6 100 21 1.4 

NOV. 
06... .54 
09... .04 .0? .00 .62 .05 .09 ?.7 11 
30... .02 

DEC. 
02... .06 .02 .00 .59 .05 .n9 1.5 In 
02... .32 

JAN., 1971 
06... .04 .03 .10 .51 .03 .10 .6 7 

FEB. 
23... .17 .04 .00 .78 .21 .39 .6 H 

APR. 
27... .08 .0? .00 1.6 .07 .15 .4 10 3i8 16 3.4 

JUNE 
15... .27 .04 .00 2.1 .11 .16 s.) 15 

AUG. 
03... .08 .02 .00 1.? .07 .14 3.5 PO --
23... .00 .n3 .00 3.3 .08 .12 3.4 7 2.7 

SEP. 
29... .15 .03 .00 .93 .07 .16 2.3 4 130 26 1.4 
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HIS-
SoLvE0 PIO-

ORGANIC ORTHD TOTAL oI9- COLON TOTAL cHEm-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- RHOS- rH04-_ pHos- SOLVFO TUN- (PLAT- ORGANIC (CAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE ., ,,1 PHopus SILICA HUI- (NUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (STOP) ITY CORALT (C) DEMAND 

GATE (mG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L1 (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (006501 (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (003101 

02232413 - 09F TAyLOP CREEt, AT S 164 NEAP COCOA FLA (LAT 78 20 23 LONG 080 56 061 

OCT.. 1970 
13• • • .14 .04 .00 .27 .17 .31 3.6 3 60 23 1.9 

NOV. 
n6... .49 .n0 .64 .23 .33 3.3 3 
06... .45 .05 .00 .62 .23 .30 1.3 2 
06... .43 .05 .00 .63 .22 .3n 3.4 1 
uEC. 
02... -- .06 .20 .61 .19 .26 3.1 3 
02... .47 .06 .20 .6b .20 .26 3.1 10 
FEA.. 1971 
24... .07 .04 .00 .72 .11 .20 1.4 4 
24... .10 .05 .00 .61 .13 .22 1.5 ? 
MAY 
04... .12 .04 .00 1.9 .14 .24 1.2 ? 9n 2? 3.2 
n4... .15 .04 .00 2.6 .13 .26 1.6 3 --
04... .17 .04 .00 2.5 .16 .26 1.8 10 
JUNE 
15• • • .19 .04 .on 2.3 .66 .7? 3.1 3 
15... .16 .03 .00 1.8 .19 .34 1.7 

02232450 - 09E JIM CREEK NP CHPISTM.AS FLA (LAT 28 26 07 LONG 080 57 58) 

MAY 1971 
04... .04 .01 .00 .93 .0? n6 .2 4 

n??3?500 - 09E ST JOHNS RIVER NEAR CHMISTMAS FLA (LAT PA 32 34 LONG 080 56 40) 

Nov., 1970 
09... .12 .04 .2n .73 .09 .09 3.0 1? 
DEC. 
01... .13 .n4 .20 .6ts .08 .09 1.6 12 
JAN.. 1971 
06... .12 .03 .30 .5(1 .04 .14 1.1 8 
FEB. 
23... .19 .04 .20 .12 .12 .37 .6 11 60 
APR. 
27... .38 .n5 .30 1.2 .1 .20 .8 35 

JUNF 
14... 2.0 .29 .60 3.9 .13 .2n 6.6 35 
AUG. 
03... .23 .n5 .0n 1.8 .1? .?0 4.8 P 9n 
SEP. 
22... .14 .n5 .2n 1.6 .0H .15 2.0 100 

02213200 - 09F LITTLE ECONLOCKHATCHEE P NP UNION PK F (LAT 28 31 29 LONG 081 14 39) 

MAY 1971 
07... .12 .n3 .90 1.1 5.3 7.2 6.8 15 

02233500 - 09E ECONLuCKHATCHEE R NP CHULUOTA FLA (LAT 28 40 40 LONG 081 06 511 

OCT., 1970 
12... 1.5 .92 7.2 00 8.4 8.8 P.4 2 40 12 .8 
APP., 1971 
27... 3.8 2.4 .00 1.2 14 15 3.4 9 3n 13 5.3 
SEP. 
20... .38 .?3 6.8 1.2 2.5 3.2 R.1 3 200 31 1.3 

https://CHPISTM.AS
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DIS-

SOLVED 8I0... 
ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS... COLOR TOTAL CHEM 

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- RHOS... SOLVED TUR. (PLAT... ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITV COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02234000 09E ST JOHNS R 88 L HARNEY NR GENEVA FLA (LAT 28 42 50 LONG 081 0? 06) 

OCT., 1970 
12... .10 .06 .40 .12 .68 .71 5.4 10 110 20 .1 

JAN., 1971 
22... .55 .76 3.4 .78 2.2 2.5 2.4 6 30 132 1.3 
APR. 
27... .03 .?0 3.3 1.1 2.5 2.9 .8 15 45 

JULY 
01... .26 .19 1.4 2.6 1.7 2.1 5.5 15 40 4.0 
AUG. 
23... .13 .12 .80 2.4 .60 .66 3.n 5 1.8 
SEP. 
20... .09 .06 1.3 .15 .68 .72 3.? 7 120 21 1.0 
29... .12 .06 1.7 1.9 .82 .84 2.9 4 28 --

02234160 09E L WINNEMISSET NR DELAND FLA (LAT 29 01 10 LONG 081 15 06) 

MAY , 1971 
13... .08 .01 .20 .78 .00 .03 .n 1 0 

02234294 - 09E LAKE CHARITY AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 18 11 LONG 081 22 46) 

APR., 1971 
22... 1.4 .05 .07 .2 10 5 7.0 2.9 
27... .66 .00 .05 .6 5 5 5.0 2.2 
AUG. 
12... .03 .n2 .00 2.1 .06 .09 .2 8 0 1.5 
16... .02 .02 .20 1.1 .03 .06 .1 7 0 .9 

02234296 09E LAKE FAITH AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 38 22 LONG 081 22 08) 

APR., 1971 
22... .47 .02 .06 .2 5 5 40 1.9 
27... .45 .00 .04 .6 6 5 7.0 2.1 
AUG, 
12... .05 .02 .00 .74 .03 .05 .5 4 n .7 
12... .52 .05 1.9 1.8 1.4 1.6 1.2 8 0 6.5 
16... .02 .0? .00 .44 .02 .05 .4 4 0 .7 

02734297 - 096 LAKE HOPE AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 38 24 LONG 081 22 15) 

APR., 1971 
22... .93 .03 .06 .2 10 5 4.0 4.0 
27... .56 .00 .05 .6 4 5 5.0 2.3 
AUG. 
12... .07 .02 .20 1.2 .05 .08 .8 4 0 2.3 
16... .09 .02 .10 1.3 .04 .07 .8 6 0 .7 

02234500 - 09E ST JOHNS R NR SANFORD FLA (LAT 28 50 13 LONG 081 19 28) 

MAY 1971 
14... .10 .02 .00 2.9 .36 .49 1.8 15 

1 
02234600 09E WEKIVA SPRINGS NP APOPKA FLA (LAT 28 42 43 LONG 091 27 36) 

MAY . 1971 
06... .05 .06 3.9 .60 .30 .35 8.4 1 

02234610 -. 09E ROCK SPRINGS NEAR APOPKA FLA (LAT 28 45 70 LONG 081 29 58) 

MAY 1971 
06... .03 .01 4.9 1.6 .23 .29 9.0 0 

02234815 09E LAKE WEKIVA OUTLET NEAR MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 36 10 LONG n81 25 381 

MAY 1971 
17... .07 .03 .00 3.7 7.2 8.5 1.6 

02235000 09E WEKIVA RIVER NR SANFORD FLA (LAT 28 48 54 LONG 081 ?5 10) 

MAY , 1971 
n6... .08 .0? .30 .68 .40 .45 4.2 4 



382 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED 8I0-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PHOS- PROS- SOLVED TUB- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SDI?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02235150 - 09E LAKE DORR NR ALTOONA FLA (LAT 29 00 10 LONG 0771 38 05) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .06 .03 .00 .73 .08 .1? 1.5 4 

02235200 - 09E 8LACKwATER CR NR CA5518 FLA (LAT 28 52 40 LONG 091 29 201 

MAY , 1971 
12... .09 .04 1.3 .61 .10 .15 8.n In 

02235500 - 09E HLUE SPRINGS NR ORANGE CITY FLA (LAT 2. 56 39 LONG 081 20 24) 

APR., 19/1 
26... .08 .02 .60 .10 .21 .23 P.n 2 0 5.0 .6 

SEP. 
16... .13 .04 .20 .29 .22 .24 8.7 1 0 6.0 

02236000 - ORE ST JOHNS R NR DELANO FLA (LAT 29 00 39 LONG 081 23 21) 

OCT., 1970 
29... 2.2 
JAN., 1971 
04... 2.5 
27... .01 4.6 13 45 --
MAR. 
01... 2.5 
31... 3.6 
APR. 
26... .21 .02 .00 1.2 .91 1.1 3.5 10 45 In 5.8 
JUNE 
01... 4.2 
SEP. 
16... 3.0 3.0 .20 1.9 .48 .64 6.7 1 55 2.2 

02236110 - 09E PONCE DE LEON SPRINGS NP DELAND FLA (LAT 29 08 0? LONG n81.21 47) 

MAY , 1971 
13... .10 .04 .R0 .09 .09 .10 6.4 1 

02236120 - 09F DEEP CR NR BARHEPVILLE FLA (LAT 29 07 47 LONG 081 23 27) 

MAY , 1971 
13... .12 .06 .00 1.2 .12 .15 3.8 4 

02236200 - 09E LAKE KERR NP EUREKA FLA (LAT 29 20 10 LONG nol 46 00) 

MAY . 1971 
11... .05 .06 .00 .45 .03 .04 .9 1 n ?.n 6.9 

SEP. 
02... .05 .01 .00 .43 .02 .05 1.9 5 2.0 .3 

02236250 - 09E LAKE LOwt,Ry NP HAINES CITY FLA (LAT ?R n6 51 LONG 081 40 17) 

MAY , 1971 
10... .04 .07 .00 1.7 .08 .14 .3 9 35 147 2.8 
AUG. 
31... .05 .03 .00 .93 .06 .16 2.4 5 45 

02236500 - 09E BIG CREEK NR CLFRmONT FLA (LAT 28 26 51 LONG 081 44 25) 

MAY . 1971 
10... .02 .04 .00 .93 .06 .10 .8 

02236820 - 09E LAKE LOUISA NP CLERmoNT FLA (LAT 28 ?g 53 LONG nPI 44 14) 

MAY , 1971 
10... .12 .04 .80 .75 .06 .09 .4 2 

02236840 - 09E LAKE MINNEHARA AT CLEPMONT FLA (LAT 26 32 40 LONG 081 45 18) 

MAY , 1971 
10... .08 .04 .?n .75 .06 .09 1.4 A 
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DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHOPUS SILICA sin- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (STOP) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (m(,/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/l1 (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71806) (00955) (0007n) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02236860 - 09E LAKE APSHAwA NR MINNFOLA FLA (LAT 20 36 18 LONG OP1 46 35) 

MAY , 1971 
10... .01 .02 .00 .61 .03 .06 3 

02736900 - 09E PALATLAKAHA R AT CH LE OLT NR GROVELD (LAT 28 30 33 LONG 081 49 21) 

MAY 19719 

10... .07 .02 .00 1.0 .03 .09 I.n a 
SEP. 
27• • • 10 

02237000 09E PALATLAKAHA P NR MASCOTTF FLA (LAT 20 36 56 LONG 001 51 53) 

9MAY 1971 
10... .03 .0? .nn .73 .03 .06 

SEP. 
27... 10 

02237293 09F PALATLAKAHA P AT STR m-] PR OKAHUMPKA (LAT 26 44 ?9 LONG 081 52 22) 

MAY t 1971 
10... .05 .02 .00 1.0 .02 .09 .6 6 20 

02237370 - ORE CHU,4CH LAKE NP GROVELAND FLA (LAT 28 39 40 LONG 081 50 47) 

MAY • 1971 
27... .06 .02 .10 .78 .04 .08 .7 3 0 

02237520 - 09E LAKE HARRIS AT LEES8U0G FLA (LAT 20 48 16 LONG 081 5? 27) 

MAY 1971 
12... .06 .0? .on 1.6 .05 .10 1.? 10 

02237940 - ORE JOHNS LAKE AT oAKLA,in FLA (LAT P8 32 46 LONG 00] 37 44) 

MAY • 1971 
07... .04 .04 .00 1.4 .10 .15 .0 15 

02237600 - 09E LAKE APOPKA AT WINTFP GARDEN FLA (LAT 28 34 36 LONG 081 35 13) 

APR., 1971 
28... .15 .02 .00 8.2 .17 .4? 1.6 65 25 
SEP. 
13... .58 1.7 1.0 13 1.2 1.5 P.? 50 50 5.3 

02237660 09E LAKE FRANCIS NP PLYMOUTH FLA (LAT 29 42 06 LONG 081 32 26) 

MAY 1971 
04... .02 .0? .00 .93 .06 .09 4 

02237700 .• 09F APOPKA-HEAuCLAIR CANAL NR ASTATULA FLA (LAT 28 43 20 LONG 081 41 06) 

OCT., 1970 
16... .24 .05 .0n 2.2 1.9 2.6 3.5 20 11n 4.0 

OEC. 
10... .10 .05 .30 2.4 .45 .65 1.0 50 P6 4.2 

FEB.. 1971 
02... .03 .02 .00 .24 .11 .27 .2 40 
02... -- -- -- 25.... 
APP. 
28... .18 .03 .nn 7.0 .23 .49 1.9 20 25 2.1 
SEP. 
13... .58 .17 1.0 5.2 1.2 1.5 P.? 15 200 40 4.8 

02237701 - 096 APOPKA-8EAUCLAIR CA HL DAM N,? ASTATULA (LAT ?M 43 PO LONG 081 41 06) 

MAY , 1971 
1?... .06 .03 .00 10 .46 .59 ?.6 55 
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DIS-
SOLVED BIO-

ORGANIC OPTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUm- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO?) (NO3) (N) (Pn4) (PO4) (PO4) (SIO?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L1 (mG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850 (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02237752 - 09E LAKE DICIE AT EUSTIS FLA (LAT 28 49 55 LONG 081 40 53) 

APR.. 1971 
16... .09 .n1 .00 1.1 .04 .09 .8 7 0 3.3 
24... 1.8 .13 3.2 1.6 1.6 1.8 1.3 2 0 --
27.• • .35 .01 .00 .85 .06 .11 1.1 7 n 
AUG. 
16... 2.3 .n3 .00 .23 .09 .09 ?.0 20 5 5.4 

SEP. 
07... 2.5 .03 .00 1.6 .08 .10 2.3 25 10 4.3 

02237753 - 09E wEST CROOKED LAKE NR FUSTIS FLA (LAT ?R 49 49 LONG 081 40 20) 

MAY 1971 
11... .05 .01 .00 .33 .02 .05 .2 2 0 

02237800 09E LAKE DORA AT MT DORA FLA (LAT 28 47 46 LONG 081 38 39) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... .11 .04 .00 2.9 .48 1.1 .8 48 40 24 8.0 
MAY 1971 
11... .10 .08 .00 4.7 .19 .45 .6 20 30 233 6.6 

SEP. 
01... .15 .03 .10 4.8 .12 .21 2.6 30 10 6.9 

02237802 09E DORA CANAL AT TAVARES FLA (LAT 28 48 3n LONG 081 44 30) 

MAY 1971 
11... .09 .02 .00 6.1 .26 .S0 .2 15 

02237865 - 09E LAKE UmATILLA AT UMATILLA. FLA. (LAT 28 55 09 LONG 081 39 57) 

MAY 1971 
12... .06 .n1 .00 1.1 .02 .07 .2 3 

02237900 - 09E LAKE FUSTIS AT FUSTIS FLA (LAT 28 51 nA LoNG, 081 41 211 

MAY 1971 
11... .08 .02 .00 1.6 .10 .29 .2 15 

02238000 - 09E HAINES CR AT LISBON FLA (LAT 28 52 20 LONG 081 46 901 

mAY 1911 
11... .13 .02 .no 5.4 .19 .24 .6 45 10 

02238001 - 09F HAINES CR 8L RURRELL DAM AT LISBON FLA (LAT 28 52 20 LONG 081 46 50) 

MAY . 1971 
11... .09 .0? .00 3.? .08 .28 3 

02238200 - 09E LAKE YALE AT GRAND ISLAND FLA (LAT PR 52 52 LONG 081 42 21) 

MAY 1571 
11... .14 .08 .0n 2.5 .08 .17 3.4 8 100 23 6.3 

SEP. 
01... .1? .03 .nn 2.1 .10 .19 9.1 5 120 4.9 

07738300 - 09E LAKE GRIFFIN AT LEES8uRG FLA (LAT 28 5n 29 LONG 081 52 12) 

uCT.. 1970 
06... .07 .64 .00 .98 .03 .26 2.8 10 60 19 3.4 
MAY . 19/1 
10... .07 ,n7 .nn 4.0 .10 .21 .3 20 25 41 4.5 

SFP. 
01... .07 .03 .00 2.6 .08 .15 7.8 5 60 5.6 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 385 
DIS-

SOLVED 810••• 
ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DOS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT-. ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA HID INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) IN) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI07) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02238330 - 09E BIG HASS LAKE NR STARKES FERRY FLA (LAT 28 59 13 LONG 081 46 52) 

APR.* 1971 
30... .28 .01 .10 .93 .04 .04 In .9 

MAY 
04• • • .4 4 10 
AUG. 
17....06 .02 .00 .73 .09 .09 .2 10 In .3 

02238500 09E OKLAWAHA R AT MOSS BLUFF FLA (LAT 29 04 55 LONG 081 53 05) 

NOV.* 1970 
02... .02 3.1 -- 3.0 60 --
17... .07 .02 .00 .74 .05 .18 3.0 10 SO 2.2 

DEC. 
01... .03 .20 .07 .15 3.6 9 
JAN., 1971 
04... .02 .n2 .00 .85 .04 .08 1.3 5 Pn --
20... .08 .02 .00 1.2 .05 .32 1.0 12 75 17 3.3 
MAR. 
01... .02 2.7 .9 30 
18... .02 .01 .00 .34 .09 .23 1.0 20 40 5.3 

MAY 
05... .14 .07 .00 2.6 .04 .10 .6 In --
17... .08 .03 .00 3.0 .08 .28 1.2 15 70 5.0 

JULY 
21... .07 .01 .00 1.8 .04 .09 1.? s PO 28 2.5 
21... 27 --
SEP. 
16... .26 .06 .60 2.9 .25 .25 1? 5 240 1.6 

02238800 09E LAKE wEIk AT OKLAWAHA FLA (LAT ?9 0? 30 LONG OSI 55 40) 

MAY 1971 
11... .04 .06 .00 .78 .03 .03 .2 2 n 5.0 1.3 

SEP. 
01... .05 .01 .00 2.3 .03 .05 1.0 2 n 2.1 

02239497 ORE SILVER SPRINGS AT SILVER SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 12 5? LONG 082 n3 15) 

NOV., 1970 
20... 1 
JAN., 1971 
20... 0 0 .n 
MAR. 
18... 0 

MAY 
18... .07 .01 2.7 .05 .11 .27 9.8 1 0 .7 
JULY 
22... 0 n 

SEP. 
.03 .00 2.6 .37 .14 .14 9.8 0 0 8.0 .1 

02239500 - ORE SILVER SPRINGS NR OCALA FLA (LAT 29 12 52 LONG 082 03 15) 

MAR., 1971 
17... .02 .00 3.0 .21 .16 .17 In 0 

02239501 09E SILVER RIVER NEAR OCALA FLA (LAT 20 1? 52 LONG 082 03 151 

MAY 1971 
27... .05 .02 2.4 .17 .09 .11 8.6 1 



386 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARRON OIYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (510?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L1 (mG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02240000 - 09E OKLAWAHA R NR CONNER FLA (LAT 29 12 50 LONG 081 59 10) 

NOV.. 1970 
17... .05 .02 2.5 .05 .09 .15 10 8 5 .5 

JAN., 1971 
19... .05 .02 1.9 .30 .08 .23 7.0 14 10 5.0 .4 

MAR. 
18... .03 .02 1.4 .12 .09 .16 5.0 40 20 .4 

MAY 
18... .08 .03 1.9 .59 .08 .14 6.7 9 5 .R 

JULY 
21... .05 .02 1.8 .51 .07 .10 8.0 3 5 9.0 .8 
21.,. 7.0 --

SEP. 
16... .09 .04 2.2 .55 .11 .12 9.4 8 50 .6 

02240500 - 09E OKLAWAHA RIVER AT EUREKA FLA (LAT 29 22 00 LONG 081 54 00) 

NOV., 1970 
17... .05 .00 .00 .09 .02 .10 7.2 5 5 .5 

JAN., 1971 
19... .05 .02 .80 .28 .03 .17 7.1 9 20 15 .5 

MAR. 
18... .04 .01 1.0 .10 .09 .16 5.6 10 30 1.2 

MAY 
18... .04 .03 1.2 .55 .05 .12 6.7 8 5 .9 

JULY 
21... .03 .02 1.5 .40 .06 .09 7.8 3 5 5.0 .7 
21... .,.0 --

SEP. 
16... .07 .03 1.9 .61 .12 .13 9.5 6 ,., .2 

02240900 - 09E NEWMANS LAKE NR GAINESVILLE FLA (LAT 29 34 04 LONG 082 14 22) 

MAY , 1971 
24... .04 .01 5.4 3.1 .39 .52 5.4 10 

02240920 - 09E FAIRFIELD SINK DRAIN AT FAIRFIELD FLA (LAT 29 21 58 LONG 08? 15 17) 

SEP.. 1971 
5.0 3.0 .00 1.6 2.6 2.9 5.0 6 

02241800 - 09E LOCHLOOSA CREEK NEAR MELROSE FLA (LAT 29 42 07 LONG 082 oR 021 

MAY 1971 
17... .01 .01 2.8 .77 .06 .08 2.4 2 

02242400 09E LOCHLOOSA LAKE AT LOCHLOOSA FLA (LAT PF) 30 19 LONG 082 06 08) 

MAY , 1971 
.02 .01 .00 1.1 .09 .15 1.0 

02242450 09E ORANGE LAKE AT ORANGE LAKE FLA (LAT 29 25 50 LONG 082 12 10) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .11 .08 .00 1.4 .06 .11 .6 6 30 16 3.3 

SEP. 
02... .00 .02 .00 1.5 .05 .12 1.4 10 45 18 3.6 

02243000 09E ORANGE CR AT ORANGE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 30 34 LONG 081 56 47) 

JAN., 1971 
15... .04 .02 .60 .37 .43 .48 5.0 1 

MAY 
180.. .07 .04 .60 .64 .25 .80 4.1 3 80 1.5 
24••• .07 .03 .4n .72 .28 .36 2.8 2 --

SEP. 
16o.. .08 .03 .40 .70 .28 .3n 6.6 2 200 33 .5 

02243530 - 09E HRUNT8RIDGE FROOK AT KENwOOD (LAT 29 32 08 LONG 815 30 2 ) 

MAY , 1971 
17... .05 .02 .00 .58 .04 .07 11 4 



387 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS 
SOLVED BI(11 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- RHOS.. PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM.. CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (5IO2) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/ L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02243800 09E DEEP CR NR RODMAN FLA (LAT 29 32 28 LONG 081 50 12) 

MAY . 1971 
19... .14 .nl .00 .27 .05 .13 5.8 4 30 1.4 

SFP. 
16... .13 .03 .00 .85 .11 .13 7.5 3 160 22 1.1 

0224395M 09E LAKE OCKLAwAHA NEAR ORANGE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 001 48 15) 

NOV., 1970 
16... .05 .00 .00 .20 .02 .10 7.2 2 2n .0 

JAN.. 1971 
18... .04 .03 .60 .19 .09 .17 6.0 3 35 5.0 .2 
MAR. 
16... .03 .01 .00 .09 .07 .15 4.0 4 50 2.2 

JULY 
22... .05 .00 .00 .36 .0i .05 6.3 2 10 1.3 
SEP. 
17... .05 .01 .10 .74 .03 .06 5.0 3 50 .7 

02243959 09E OKLAWAHA R AB RODMAN DAM NR ORANGE SPG (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 081 48 15) 

MAY . 1971 
03... .43 .02 .00 .61 .04 .12 4.2 6 --
19... .02 .01 .00 .44 .03 .11 3.9 10 5 1.9 

02243960 09F OKLAWAHA R AT RODMAN DAM NR ORANGE SPP (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 081 48 15) 

NOV.. 1970 
16... .06 .02 .10 .36 .09 .22 7.0 11 25 .8 

JAN.. 1971 
18... .09 .0? .10 .33 .05 .14 6.? 3 15 20 1.0 

MAP. 
16... .09 .01 .00 .12 .06 .38 4.n 4 50 2.0 

MAY 
19... .04 .02 .00 .43 .05 .12 4.0 4 1S 1.4 

JULY 
23... .05 .01 .00 .44 .03 .06 5.7 3 10 6.0 1.1 
23... 5.0 --

SFP. 
17... .05 .01 .00 1.2 .03 .06 5.2 4 30 1.6 

02244005 09E OKLAWAHA RIVER AT SH 19 NR SALT SPRGS (LAT 29 29 00 LONG 081 44 00) 

NOV., 1970 
02... .01 .00 3.n 25 
JAN., 1971 
04... .12 .01 .30 .24 .05 .11 6.4 2 
MAP. 
01... .01 .00 2.6 40 
MAY 
20... .06 .02 .10 .45 .05 .13 4.0 4 25 1.0 
SEP. 
17... .06 .02 .30 3.3 .04 .06 6.4 1 45 72 .9 



388 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

0IS-
SOLVED R10-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHFM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PROS- PROS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON oxyGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (5102) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02244030 - 09E CFBC ABOVE ST JOHNS LOCK NEAR PALATKA (LAT 29 32 40 LONG 081 43 50) 

NOV.. 1970 
14... .05 .00 .00 .17 .01 .08 .5 6 25 .2 

JAN., 1971 
18... .04 .01 .00 .29 .01 .22 3.6 7 20 3.0 .3 

MAR. 
16... .03 .01 .00 .10 .04 .21 1.8 10 60 1.9 

MAY 
19... .10 .02 .00 .44 .02 .08 .6 10 35 1.8 

JULY 
22... .11 .01 .00 .20 .02 .06 1.8 6 10 7.0 1.2 
22... 7.0 --

SEP. 
16... .10 .03 .10 .85 ,.04 .07 2.6 10 45 1.4 

02244032 - 09E CFRC BELOW ST JOHNS LOCK NR PALATKA FL (LAT 29 32 45 LONG 081 43 35) 

MAY , 1971 
19... .05 .02 .00 .54 .02 .08 .5 10 35 1.8 

SEP. 
16... .22 .03 .30 .09 .04 .09 2.6 8 50 15 1.1 

02244350 - 09E LAKE WINONA NR DELAND FLA (LAT 29 1'7 50 LONG 081 20 06) 

MAY , 1971 
13... .03 .01 .00 .41 .00 .04 .0 1 

02244420 - 09E LITTLE HAW CR NH SEVILLE FLA (LAT 29 19 20 LONG 081 23 10) 

MAY , 1971 
13... .11 .05 .30 1.0 .11 .13 2.n 2 

02244450 - 09E ST JOHNS R AT PALATKA FLA (LAT 29 38 37 LONG 081 37 36) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .05 .02 .00 .97 .05 .12 1.3 10 30 13 2.6 

SEP. 
14... .08 .02 .40 4.6 .08 .09 2.8 4 30 1.7 

02244600 - 09E SAND HILL L NR KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 29 51 01 LONG 082 01 10) 

MAY , 1971 
17... .12 .01 .00 .14 .04 .04 2.7 1 

02244750 09E BROOKLYN L NP KEYSTONE HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 29 47 46 LONG 08? 0) 21) 

MAY , 1971 
24... .00 .00 , .00 .19 .00 .03 .5 1 

02244800 - 09E L GENEVA AT KEYSTONE HFIGHTS FLA (LAT 29 46 26 LONG 082 01 59) 

MAY . 1971 
24... .01 .00 .00 .33 .02 .04 .5 

02244850 - 09E PEBBLE L NM KEYSTONE HOTS FLA (LAT 29 49 31 LONG 081 57 10) 

MAY . 1971 
24... .07 .01 .00 .27 .02 .03 .7 2 

02244950 - 09E LAKE GRANDIN NR INTERLACHEN FLA (LAT 29 40 16 LONG 081 52 55) 

MAY 1971 
17... .10 .03 .30 .85 .08 .13 .8 5 



389 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED BIO 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS.. COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUB- (PLAT ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA RID.. INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SIO?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02245200 09E RICE CR NR PALATKA FLA (LAT 29 41 57 LONG n81 39 48) 

MAY . 1971 
12... .54 .33 .00 1.3 .90 7.0 20 200 1.3 

SFP. 
14... .06 .10 .00 2.2 1.5 7.4 2 360 49 

02245300 09E CLARKS CREEK NB GREEN COVE SPGS FLA (LAT 29 52 4n LONG 081 39 52) 

MAY 1971 
17... .05 .02 .00 .51 .12 .15 7.7 5 

02245400 - 09E SO FORK BLACK CR NP CAMP RLANDING FLA (LAT 29 56 33 LONG 081 53 52) 

MAY , 1971 
17... .05 .04 .20 .43 .18 .24 3.8 3 

02245470 - 09E GREENS CR NR PENNEY FARMS FLA (LAT 29 54 38 LONG 081 47 40) 

MAY . 1971 
17... .03 .03 .00 .93 .06 .09 6.8 3 

02245500 - 09E SO FORK BLACK CR NR PENNEY FARMS FLA (LAT 29 58 45 LONG 081 51 08) 

MAY , 1971 
18... .01 .01 .20 .27 .25 .34 4.2 2 

02245700 - 09E KINGSLEY L AT CAMP BLANDING FLA (LAT 29 58 28 LONG 081 59 22) 

MAY , 1971 
18... .06 .00 .00 .48 .00 .02 1.4 1 

02245900 09E YELLOW WATER CREEK NR MAXVILLE FLA (LAT 30 13 44 LONG 081 55 17) 

MAY 1971 
19... .00 .01 .20 .38 .12 .17 7.6 1 

02246000 - 09E NO FORK BLACK CR NR MIDDLEBURG FLA (LAT 30 06 47 LONG 081 54 24) 

MAY 19719 

18... .07 .02 .20 .55 .10 .18 5.6 1 

02246150 09E BIG DAVIS CR AT BAYARD FLA (LAT 30 09 05 LONG 081 31 34) 

MAY , 1971 
19... .24 .02 .20 .38 .40 7.7 7 

02246200 - 09E DURRIN CR NR DURBIN FLA (LAT 30 05 57 LONG 081 31 34) 

MAY , 1971 
19... .09 .03 .50 .71 .41 .46 8.2 15 

02246250 - 09E ST JOHNS RIVER AT NAVAL AIR STA FLA (LAT 30 13 39 LONG 080 39 58) 

DEC.. 1970 
15... .00 .02 .00 .50 .17 .17 .6 2 

FEB., 1971 
16... .01 .n6 1.0 .04 .08 .13 2.4 5 
MAR. 
29... .03 .02 .00 .73 .08 .16 4 

MAY 
19... .00 .02 1.3 1.2 .19 .21 1.7 6 

02246300 - 09E ORTEGA RIVER NR JACKSONVILLE FLA (LAT 30 14 50 LONG 081 47 49) 

MAY 1971 
19... .00 .02 2.2 .70 .97 1.0 7.1 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM* 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS* SOLVED TUR* (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(N84) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02246500 - 09E ST JOHNS R AT JACKSONVILLE FLA (LAT 30 19 26 LONG 081 39 12) 

OCT., 1970 
02... .11 .18 .30 .38 .36 .48 2.0 6 20 1.1 
NOV. 
18... .07 .05 .40 .31 .48 1.6 2 45 

DEC. 
15... .02 .01 .00 .28 .20 .20 .6 1 

.13 .03 .50 .29 .40 .8 11 40 
JAN., 1971 
25... .13 .02 1.0 .28 .32 1.9 40 

FEB. 
16... .00 .02 1.4 .44 .10 .19 2.2 13 

.09 .03 .40 .11 .23 1.8 40 
MAR. 
29... .02 .00 .09 .4 
APR. 
12... .03 .80 .24 .24 1.8 10 30 

MAY 
06... .02 .07 1.2 .72 .25 .31 .3 5 25 8.0 2.5 
19... .00 .02 1.8 .78 .26 .28 1.6 15 --

JULY 
8... .14 .09 .40 .85 .35 .40 1.6 

02246600 09E TROUT R AT DINSMORE FLA (LAT 30 25 51 LONG 081 46 07) 

MAY 1971 
20... .08 .05 .30 1.6 .45 .60 7.7 7 

02246900 09F MOULTRIE CR AT SH 207 NR ST AUGUSTINE (LAT 29 SO SO LONG 081 21 39) 

MAY 1971 
6... .06 .02 .10 .70 .16 .25 7.0 1 50 16 1.3 

02247510 - 09F TOMOKA R NR HOLLY HILL FLA (LAT 2913 02 LONG 081 06 321 

MAY 1971 
14... .06 .02 .00 .78 .33 .36 2.0 5 

02247600 - 09F LITTLE TOMOKA R NR ORMOND BEACH FLA (LAT 29 15 23 LONG 081 09 52) 

MAY 1 1971 
14... .32 .08 .00 1.7 .08 .10 1.6 2 

02248000 09F SPRUCE CR NR SAMSULA FLA (LAT 29 03 01 LONG 081 02 49) 

MAY . 1971 
14... .08 .02 .00 .85 .05 .11 12 25 

02251000 - 108 S P SEBASTIAN CR NR SEBASTIAN FLA (LAT 27 46 10 LONG 080 30 21) 

MAY . 1971 
05... 1.3 .04 .00 2.6 1.2 1.0 12 25 

02251800 10A INDIAN R AT WABASSO FLA (LAT 27 45 42 LONG 080 24 52) 

MAY , 1971 
05... .00 .02 .00 1.2 .21 .3n 1.7 20 
7... .05 .02 .00 .78 .32 .43 2_.0 40 

JUNE 
29... .26 .03 .10 .65 .22 .25 3.2_ 10 
SEP. 
02... .33 .03 .00 1.2 .24 .28 4.5 10 10 



 

 

391 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED BIO 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS... COLOR TOTAL CHEM.. 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PROS-• PROS... SOLVED TUP- (PLAT... ORGANIC ICAL

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM... CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (STOP) ITV COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (006801 (00310) 

02252500 - 10A NORTH CANAL NR VERO BEACH FLA (LAT 27 41 32 LONG 080 25 00) 

OCT.. 1970 
.10 .03 .40 .33 .19 .23 11 22 

JAN., 1971 
06... .04 .02 .30 .26 .21 .24 7.4 7 

MAR. 
01... .07 .04 .10 .53 .23 .34 6.6 23 

MAY 
.07 .n2 .00 .60 .34 .37 9.2 20 

JUNE 
30... .28 .25 1.0 1.2 1.2 1 . 2 9.8 20 

SEP. 
01... .01 .50 13 45 

02253000 - 10A MAIN CANAL AT VERO REACH FLA (LAT 27 38 54 LONG 080 24 10) 

OCT., 1970 
28... .07 .03 .90 .36 .20 .27 11 22 

JAN., 1971 
06... .11 .01 .20 .26 .14 .18 9.5 5 

MAR. 
01... .07 .05 1.0 .39 .31 .46 5.7 6 

MAY 
04... .03 .02 .20 .54 .33 .43 5.9 10 

JUNE 
30... .22 .24 2.2 1.4 .45 .53 8.1 15 

AUG. 
31... .12 .04 .60 1.0 .32 .43 9.8 15 50 

02253500 - 10A SOUTH CANAL NR VERO REACH FLA (LAT 27 16 11 LONG 080 23 24) 

OCT., 1970 
28... .20 .08 .60 .48 .27 .36 11 25 

JAN., 1971 
07... .07 .08 .70 .24 .33 .38 7.5 15 

MAR. 
01... .16 .10 .60 .38 .52 .71 7.4 9 

MAY 
04... .01 .04 .20 .71 .65 .74 15 2 

JUNE 
30... .52 .30 1.8 1.9 .54 .60 9.0 20 

SEP. 
01... .29 .85 .55 .68 11 25 45 

02253600 - 100 MOORE CR AT FT PIERCE FLA (LAT 27 26 58 LONG 080 19 37) 

MAY t 1971 
04... .06 .04 .10 1.2 2.4 3.6 7.6 15 

02256500 108 FISHEATING CREEK AT PALMDALE FLA (LAT 26 55 56 LONG 081 18 54) 
I

OCT.. 1970 
22... .11 .05 .00 .62 .18 .26 1.2 4 120 21 1.3 

DEC. 
31... .13 .02 .00 .51 .26 .46 1.4 4 

APR., 1971 
05... .30 .01 .00 .85 .06 .12 .3 

MAY 
14... .07 .02 .00 1.6 • .06 .16 .5 7 29 14 2.1 

JULY 
21... .22 .08 .00 2.2 .90 1.1 4.1 20 

SEP. 
07... .13 .06 .00 1.7 .44 .58 3.8 2 240 34 2.0 



392 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED BIO 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL 015-. COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PROS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC 'CAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA RID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L1 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02257800 108 HARNEY POND CANAL AT 5-71 NR LAKEPORT (LAT 27 02 00 LONG 081 04 15) 

OCT., 1970 
01... .06 .26 .80 .40 .35 .43 5.9 8 

DEC. 
01... .12 .04 1.8 .40 .14 .21 6.2 5 

JAN.. 1971 
04... .15 .03 .80 .37 .13 .18 3.2 4 
04... .26 -- --

FEB. 
01... .08 .04 .80 .28 .09 .14 3.0 5 

MAR. 
01... 4,12 .05 .60 .39 .22 .23 2.6 4 

APR. 
01... .41 .03 1.0 .44 .16 .22 2.9 8 

MAY 
03... .17 .04 .40 .85 .09 .20 2.3 6 

JUNE 
01... .07 .03 .50 .85 .09 .14 4.1 9 

JULY 
01... .65 .07 .40 2.0 1.5 1.7 8.1 10 

AUG. 
02... 1.2 .10 .40 2.6 .88 .74 8.? 2 

SEP. 
07... .36 .07 .30 2.5 .57 .65 6.7 10 180 

02257801 108 HARNEY POND CANAL BELOW S-71 NR LAKEPO (LAT 27 02 00 LONG 081 04 15) 

OCT., 1970 
01." .07 .22 .80 .42 .45 .50 6.4 

DEC. 
01... .46 .11 .17 4.9 5 

JAN., 1971 
04... .07 .03 .70 .35 .11 .16 3.1 5 

FEB. 
01... .13 .05 .50 .37 .06 .12 3.1 5 

MAR. 
01... .09 .03 .30 .43 .10 .20 1.9 5 

APR. 
01... .51 .11 .80 .54 .14 .22 2.8 9 

MAY 
03... .46 .08 .20 1.2 .17 .29 3.4 19 

JUNE 
01... 2.1 .14 .19 6.4 10 

AUG. 
02... .52 .09 .30 2.5 .58 .69 8.2 



 

 

 

 

393 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED 8I0...' 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS... PHOS- SOLVED TUR (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (5'02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02259200 108 INDIAN PRAIRIE CANAL AT S-72 NR OKEECH (LAT 27 05 35 LONG 081 00 25) 

OCT.. 1970 
01... .10 .03 .20 .68 .25 .40 4.8 7 28 --
23... .57 .25 .32 6 100 14 1.4 

DEC. 
01... .09 .03 .30 .44 .05 .12 3.6 5 
JAN., 1971 
04... .16 .03 .10 .29 .07 .14 1.7 4 
FE8. 
01... .05 .04 .10 .43 .05 .13 2.7 6 
MAR. 
01... .05 .03 .00 .47 .10 .18 2.0 5 
APR. 
01... .48 .03 .20 .64 .12 .20 2.6 15 
MAY 
13... .32 .06 .20 1.4 .21 .29 3.8 15 55 15 1.4 

JULY 
1... .58 .06 .00 2.4 1.8 2.3 9.5 15 
AUG. 
2... .41 .05 .00 3.1 .83 1.0 8.0 1 

SEP. 
07... .82 .05 .10 2.5 .44 .49 5.2 15 220 30 4.3 

02259201 108 INDIAN PRAIRIE CA HL S-72 NR OKEECHO8E (LAT 27 05 35 LONG 081 00 25) 

OCT.. 1970 
01... .0A .03 .20 .51 .25 .32 5.4 --
23... .20 .04 .50 .54 .27 .32 5.1 2 90 14 1.2 
DEC. 
01... .48 .15 .21 5.8 7 
JAN., 1971 
04... .45 .12 .20 2.3 9 
FEB. 
01... .20 .05 .50 .27 .11 .23 4.1 7 
MAR. 
01... .08 .04 .00 .60 .11 .22 3.1 6 
APR. 
01... .67 .07 .40 .57 .20 .26 3.8 9 
MAY 
13... .33 .12 .70 1.9 .25 .36 3.4 15 45 20 3.7 

JULY 
1... .47 .n8 .on 2.1 1.9 2.1 8.9 15 
AUG. 
2... .56 .06 .00 1.7 .76 .97 8.6 4 

02260800 108 ALLIGATOR LAKE NR ASHTON FLA (LAT 28 13 55 LONG 081 11 17) 

NOV.. 1970 
13... .07 .02 .00 .32 .02 .07 .8 4 

JAN., 1971 
15... .02 .02 .00 .33 .03 .07 1.0 4 

MAR. 
05... .06 .02 .00 .43 .05 .11 1.0 5 
MAY 
05... .04 .02 .00 .85 .04 .08 1.5 4 
JUNE 
2R... .13 .02 .00 1.2 .05 .07 .8 4 
SEP. 
02... .10 .02 .00 1.0 .04 .08 1.2 5 10 



-- 

-- 

3 9 4 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

i)IS 
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL D1S- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (510?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02261900 108 LAKE MARY JANE NP NARCOOSSEE FLA (LAT 28 22 46 LONG 081 11 15) 

OCT., 1970 
09... .05 .08 .40 .64 .15 .17 -- 1.9 18 -- --

I NOV. 
30... .13 .08 .40 .63 .16 .17 -- 1.2 17 -- -- --

JAN., 1971 
18... .07 .12 .50 .60 .13 .22 -- 1.8 22 -- -- --

MAR. 
08... .35 .11 1.3 1.3 .31 .31 •••-•. 2.0 29 .... ... --

MAY 
01... .44 .12 1.8 1.6 •-.. .25 2.0 30 -- -- --

JUNE 
14... .05 1.7 -- -- -- -- 1.5 -- 160 -- --

AUG. 
03... .11 .03 .00 1.3 .06 ..... .11 .5 10 -- -- --
SEP. . 
30... .14 .04 .00 1.1 .06 -- .12 1.0 10 65 -- --

02262800 - 108 LAKE CONwAY AT PINE CASTLE FLA (LAT 28 27 55 LONG 081 21 23) 

MAY , 1971 
01... .02 .00 .00 .78 .02 -- .05 .3 3 -- --

02262900 .. 108 BOGGY CR NR TAFT FLA (LAT 28 22 16 LONG 081 18 39) 

MAY 9 1971 
01... .14 .03 .00 .66 2.5 -- 2.8 6.0 4 -... ..... --

02263776 108 LAKE BRYAN NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 21 46 LONG 081 29 57) 

APR., 1971 
29... .01 .02 .10 .51 .01 -- .04 .2 2 0 -- --

MAY 
07... -- -- ..... -- -- ... -- -- .0 --... 

02263800 ••• 108 SHINGLE CR AT AIRPORT NR KISSIMMEE FLA (LAT 28 18 14 LONG 081 27 04) 

MAY , 1971 
10... .06 .n3 .00 1.2 20 -- 20 7.3 20 60 13 13 

SEP. 
08... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 3n 
08... .11 5.0 .30 1.3 2.9 -- 3.0 7.5 2 240 -- 1.4 

02263850 - 108 BAY LAKE NP VINELANO FLA (LAT 28 25 28 LONG 081 34 09) 

DEC., 1970 
03... .10 .02 .00 .38 .02 .05 -- 4.3 10 10 -- --

MAY , 1971 
18... .01 .00 .40 .28 .02 .05 1.9 2 10 35 --

02263852 - 108 BAY LK OLT BL 5-105A NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 24 4A LONG 081 33 27) 

MAY , 1971 
06... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 22 --
06... .06 .12 .00 .61 -- -- .1A 2.6 55 65 -- --

02263864 - 108 LAKE MABEL NEAR DOCTOR PHILLIPS FLA (LAT 28 25 11 LONG 081 32 58) 

MAY , 1971 
06... .03 .02 .00 .51 .03 .06 1.2 5 0 17 --

02263869 - 108,SOUTH LK OUTLET AB S-15 NR VINELAND FL (LAT 28 24 45 LONG 081 32 17) 

DEC., 1970 
02... .06 .05 .00 .09 .00 .03 2.8 10 5 -- --
02... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1.n __ 
mAP.• 1971 
01... .02 .02 .00 .09 .01 -- -- 2.9 8 5 -- --
01... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1.0 --
MAY 
03... .55 .02 .00 .28 .03 -- .04 2.5 15 9 1.0 .6 
AUG. 
19• • • .12 .02 .00 5.0 .02 -- .06 2.3 9 5 3.0 --



395 ANALYSES OF mISCELLANFnus STATIONS 

oIS-
SOLVED PIO-

ORGANIC 08TH0 TOTAL OIS- COLOO TOTAL CHF-m-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PH05- PROS- SOLVg-fl TU.- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA HID- INt1m- CAGRON OXYGEN 
(N84) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (ST02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/LI (MG/L1 (mG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTO) UNITS) (MG /L1 (MG/L1 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (006501 (71886) (0095s) (001)70) (00080) (00688) (0031n) 

02263870 - 108 SOUTH LAKE. OUTLET AT S-15 VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 24 45 LONG, 081 32 17) 

MAY , 1971 
03... .03 .0? .00 .56 .04 .06 5.9 6 0 

02263900 - 10H LAKE BUTLER AT wINDERmERE FLA (LAT 28 29 26 LONG 081 3? 04) 

APR.. 197] 
29... .22 .n4 4.3 1.1 .05 .09 .? 3 

02264000 - 108 CYPRESS CR AT VINELAND FLA (LAT P8 23 25 LONG 081 :31 11/ 

DEC.. 1970 
02... 3f,-- --. 

02... .08 .07 .00 .44 .03 .04 17 2 200 
MAR., 1971 
01... .05 .n5 .00 .39 .06 10 1 200 34 
AUG. 
18... .19 .11 .00 4.8 .10 .08 8.4 1 560 67 

02264100 - 108 HONNET CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 19 58 LONG 081 31 20) 

APR., 1971 
30... .01 .06 .00 .44 .13 6.9 Ps Sn 
AUG. 
18... .43 .34 .00 1.6 .24 9.4 180 320 44 

02264495 108 SHINGLE CREEK AT CAMPBELL FLA (LAT 28 16 01 LONG 081 26 51) 

APR.. 1971 
30... .06 .20 1.1 13 15 4.8 

n?264900 - 108 L TUHOPEKALIGA AT KISSImmEE FLA (LAT 2P 17 20 LONG 081 ?4 20) 

DEC., 1970 
15... 10 

MAY . 1971 
10... .03 .n2 .00 .67 .9? 1.1 6.6 8 0 3.0 P.3 

SEP. 
08... .09 .02 .00 .78 .87 .93 7.0 10 Sn 11 ?.7 

02265000 - 108 S PORT CANAL AT 561 NR ST CLOUD FLA (LAT 28 OR 2? LONG 081 21 06) 

DEC., 1970 
15• • • 1? 

MAR.e 1971 
19... .254 .03 .?0 .23 .22 .25 .4 70 

MAY 
19... .04 .02 .00 2.3 .16 .33 1.0 Is 20 

JULY 
07... .08 .0? .00 1.9 .12 .26 1.1 4 

SEP. 
15... 9.0 2.0 .00 1.6 .16 .29 1.5 7 30 13 

02266025 108 REEDY CR CANAL AT 5-46 NR VINELAND FLA (LAT Pm 24 14 LONG ngl 36 4?) 

APR., 1971 
29... .09 08 9.0 1.4 .06 .08 2.6 15 

02266026 - 108 REEDY CREEK 'ELUW S-46 NO VINELAND FLA (LAT P8 24 14 LONG 081 36 42) 

APR., 1971 
29... .05 .04 .0n 1.1 .n8 .17 6." 4 



396 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE: GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(N84) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (510?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02266200 - 108 OHITTENHOPsE CR NP VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 05 LONG 081 37 00) 

DEC.. 1970 
02... .16 .06 .00 .68 .03 .03 .8 3 12n 48 
MAR., 1971 
01... .08 .07 .no .62 .06 .8 1 240 45 
AUG. 
18... .19 .ns .00 .26 .09 .09 3.1 1 400 66 

02266239 - 108 TROUT LAKE NP CLERMONT FLA (LAT 28 27 04 LONG 081 43 00) 

MAY . 1971 
10... .04 .01 .on 1.9 .03 .05 1.2 3 

02266291 - 108 LATERAL 405 AT 5-405A NR DP PHILLIPS F (LAT 28 PS LONG 081 36 23) 

DEC.. 1970 
n2... .19 .28 .70 .50 .07 .11 14 110 60 

MAY 1971 
03... .12 .12 .00 2.1 .20 .27 1.6 6 

02266292 - 108 LATERAL 405 HL 54050 NP OR PHILLIPS FL (LAT 28 25 34 LONG 081 36 32) 

DEC., 1970 
02." 35 
MAP., 1971 
01... .04 .05 1.2 .37 .10 12 110 Fin 22 
MAY 
03... .13 .10 .00 1.5 .36 10 50 160 -- 1.1 
03... -- 23 
AUG. 
19... .15 .03 .00 2.2 .18 .44 12 10 100 26 

02266294 - 10H LATERAL 405 HL S-405 NEAR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 39 LONG 081 35 071 

AUG.. 1971 
19... .14 .05 .10 2.9 .18 .32 9.5 15 100 29 

02266295 - 1013 LATERAL 410 AT S-410 NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 21 58 LONG 081 35 56) 

APR., 1971 
27... .03 .00 2.0 .05 .19 2.0 3 

02266296 - 108 LATERAL 410 BL S-410 NP VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 21 58 LONG 081 35 56) 

APR.. 1971 
27... .04 .05 .00 1.7 .10 .12 7.3 4 110 

02266300 - 10H REEDY CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT PP 19 57 LONG 081 34 48) 

DEC.. 1970 
02... .15 .16 .00 .31 .12 .16 11 58 120 30 
MAP., 1971 
01... .07 .06 .80 .34 .10 10 70 16n --
01... -- 27 
MAY 
03... .04 .15 .20 .78 .37 7.8 80 200 19 1.4 
AUG. 
18... .10 .00 1.4 1.6 .15 .17 12 4 400 54 

02266480 - 108 DAVENPORT CREEK NEAR LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT 28 16 15 LONG 081 35 28) 

DEC.. 1970 
02... .08 .07 2.8 .29 .02 .04 8.6 2 100 17 
MAR., 1971 
01... 22 
01... .05 .06 2.2 .37 7.0 1 160 --
MAY 
03... .06 .02 3.9 .38 .05 .09 4.8 4 40 3.n .2 
AUG. 
18... .16 .05 1.5 1.4 .09 .12 7.8 4 200 35 



397 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

NIS-
SOLVEN HIO-

OPGAN1C OPTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NIT90- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TOP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN pHATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA RID- NUM- CARRON OXYGEN 
(NH4) {NO?) (403) (8) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (ST071 ITY COHALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (mG/(.) (MG/L1 (MG/1) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (JTO) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L1 
(71845) (71858) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00959) (00070) (000801 (00680) (00310) 

02266500 - 106 REEDY CREEK NEAR LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT 2P 15 41 LONG 081 32 1?) 

APP., 1971 
29... .25 .07 1.3 2.3 .44 .L,1 3.7 15 1?0 

AlD. 
18... .22 .04 .00 7.) .12 .21 6.7 10 400 47 

02766600 - 10-i CYPRESS LAKE NH ST CLOUD FLA (LAT 28 03 40 LONG 081 19 511) 

NOV., 1910 
13... .10 .03 .10 .36 .08 .17 3.3 6 

JAN.. 1971 
15... .03 .04 .00 .40 .07 .14 1.0 6 

FFH. 
23... .07 .03 .00 .40 .09 .21 .g R 

MAY 
03... .05 .04 .10 1.6 .17 .28 1.4 20 
JUNE 
?8... .08 .01 .00 1.9 .05 .09 .7 7 

SFP. 
03... .11 .0 2 .00 1.1 .03 .11 3.1 S 40 

02266650 - 108 LAKE MARION NP HAINES CITY FLA (LAT 28 05 56 LONG 081 31 51) 

NOV., 1970 
16... .07 .0? .00 1.0 .0? .08 3.8 9 

DEC. 
29... 61'3 .0? .00 .64 .05 .08 3.6 7 

FER.. 1971 
11... .04 .02 .00 .70 .03 .08 3.0 9 

APP. 
07... .31 .03 .10 4.3 .15 .18 2.9 25 

MAY 
26... .01 .02 .00 3.1 .10 .10 4.1 9 

JULY 
16... .13 .02 .nn 7.7 .20 .24 4.3 30 

SFP. 
17... .13 .02 .00 1.9 .03 .08 1.7 10 

07266900 - 106 LAKE PIERCE NP wAyFRLY FLA (LAT 27 FH 37 LONG 081 3? 33) 

MAY 1911 
28... .03 .01 .00 1.1 .04 .04 1.7 5 

02267000 - 106 CATFISH CO NP LAKE WALES FLA (LAT 27 57 40 LONG 081 29 48) 

MAY , 1971 
24... .04 .n1 .00 2.3 .03 .06 1.6 4 

02264200 - 104 LAKE v, ALES AT L rfALES FLA (LAT 27 54 13 LONG 08] 34 44) 

MAY , 1971 
26... .37 .01 .00 1.2 .05 .0P 1.4 

02768400 - 106 L WFOHYAKAPKA AT INDIAN L ESTATES FLA (LAT 27 48 50 LONG n81 23 161 

NOV., 1970 
09... .08 .0? .00 .33 .02 .09 4.8 4 
DEC. 
17... .0? .07 .00 .05 .03 .07 4.4 4 

FEH.. 1971 
1?... .03 o n3 .00 .19 .02 .17 3.9 3 

APP. 
08... .29 .01 .no .39 .03 .09 2.4 9 

MAY 
24... .02 .01 .00 .54 .03 .06 2.6 4 10 

JULY 
16... .13 .01 .00 6.8 .02 .06 1.2 5 

SFP. 
17... .09 .02 .00 .66 .02 .05 5.0 0 



398 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED 810-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/I.) (JTO) UNITS) (MG/L) (mG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00995) (n0070) (0008n) (00680) (00310) 

02266600 - 10B LAKE ROSALIE NP L WALES FLA (LAT 27 97 20 LUNG 081 24 40) 

NOV.. 1970 
09... .08 .04 .00 .57 .05 .18 .6 ?7 

DEC. 
17... .03 .05 .no .39 .08 .1? 2.7 26 

FEB., 1971 
12... .05 .03 .0n .26 .03 .0 3.1 6 

APR. 
08... .32 .01 .00 .51 .02 .n7 1.9 5 

MAY 
24... .04 .01 .00 .63 .06 .06 1.6 5 2n 

JULY 
16... .19 .0? .00 .71 .06 .11 2.4 10 

SEP. 
16... .13 .02 .00 .75 .04 .10 ?.? 10 

02268800 - 1013 LAKE MARION r,414 KENANSVILLE FLA (LAT 27 52 09 LONG n81 02 36) 

NOV., 1970 
13... .06 .02 .00 .46 .04 .13 .2 9 

JAN., 1971 
15... .02 .02 .00 1.1 .05 .19 .6 16 
MAR. 
05... .07 ,03 .00 1.3 .08 .2? .6 7 
MAY 
03... .04 .03 .00 2.6 .09 .2n .6 In 
JUNE 
28... .18 .02 .00 2.3 .07 .17 .8 19 
SEP. 
02... .10 .02 .00 1.0 .05 .15 10 10 

02268903 - 108 KISSIMMEE PIVE6 AT 5-65 NI,LAKE wilLES (LAT 27 48 14 LONG 081 11 51) 

MAY , 1971 
11... .05 .02 .00 1.6 .04 .11 .6 6 15 19 1.6 

JULY 
16... .14 .n2 On 1.5 .04 .(19 1.8 15 

SEP. 
07... .28 .03 .0n 4.4 .07 .11 1.8 7 100 4.6 

02268904 - 106 KISSIMMEF RIVEN HL S-65 NP LAKE WALFS (LAT 27 46 14 LONG 081 11 51) 

MAY , 1971 
11... .06 .02 .00 1.2 •(15 .1n I.n 5 ?ri 15 1.9 

SEP. 
07... .47 .10 .20 1.1 .14 .21 4.3 5 160 ?.8 

02269000 - 108 KISSIMMEE y 8L LAKE KISSImmFt, FLA. (LAT 27 46 11LONG 081 10 45) 

SEP.. 1971 
07... 7? 
07... 26 

02269046 - 106 KISSImmEF R AT S-651 I\04 YFP84w JCT FLA (LAT 27 34 33 LONG 081 08 03.01) 

AUG., 1971 
09... .14 .10 .00 1.. .1? .17 5.4 4 --
30... .45 .04 .00 1.$ .16 .20 5.7 5 160 76 3.4 

SEP. 
27... .17 .05 .00 1.6 .07 .14 5.9 

02269047 - 108 KISSIMMEE R HL S-654 NP YEFHAw JCT FLA (LAT 27 39 33 LONG 081 08 03.02) 

AUG., 1971 
09... .69 .07 .00 1.9 .31 .32 5.5 4 --
30... .43 .05 .00 1.8 .24 .28 5.7 6 ?00 27 2.9 

02269150 - 108 KISSIMMEE R AT 5658 NR LOPIDA FLA (LAT 27 30 07 LONG 061 11 45) 

AUG., 1971 
30... .12 .n5 .10 1.6 .06 .10 77 
30... ?A 

SEP. 
27... .11 .n6 .2n 1.5 .06 .11 5.6 4 



399 ANALYSTS OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

01S-
SOLVED BIU-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHFM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVFO TUP- (PLAT- ORGANIC TCAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE. PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARRON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (ST07) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02269151 - 108 KISSIMMEE R RL S-658 NR LORIDA FLA (LAT 77 30 09 LONG 081 11 45) 

AUG., 1971 
n9... .36 .13 .10 1.4 .20 .27 
30... .21 .06 .20 1.9 .11 --
SEP. 
27... .22 .n6 .10 1.4 .19 .27 6.6 3 

02269200 - 108 CROOKED LAKE NR HARSON PARK FLA (LAT 27 49 38 LONG 081 33 26) 

MAY . 1971 
26... .02 .n1 .00 .43 .02 .04 1.1 2 

02269500 - 10H REEDY CR NB FROSTPROOF FLA (LAT 27 43 13 LONG 081 28 40) 

MAY • 1971 
24... .08 .01 .00 3.5 .06 .07 1.2 15 
24... .05 .01 .on 3.4 .05 .05 1.2 10 

02269600 108 LAKE ARPUCKLE NEAR AVON PARK FLA (LAT ?7 39 50 LONG 081 2? 41) 

NOV.. 1970 
13... .10 .03 .43 

DEC. 
29... .02 .0? .00 .13 .05 .08 .5 2 

FEB., 1971 
09... .0S .n3 .00 .37 .03 .11 1.1 4 
APR. 
07... .28 .01 .02 .4 .0? .09 .5 7 
MAY 
24... .14 .0? .0n 1.3 .04 .n9 2.4 4 40 

JULY 
19... .11 .01 .On 1.2 .03 .08 2.? 7 

SEP. 
08... .13 .03 .On 2.1 .04 .09 2.2 S 

02269720 - 108 MORGAN HOLE CREEK NR AVON PARK (LAT P7 17 52 LONG 811 74 7 ) 

MAY • 1971 
24... .02 .01 .00 .72 .n3 .05 1.6 2 

02269790 - 108 LAKE LOTELA NR AVON PK FLA (LAT 27 35 05 LONG 081 28 55) 

MAY , 1971 
24... .03 .2) .00 .64 .02 .09 1.n 

02270500 - 108 ARHUCKLE CR NH Ot SOTO CITY FLA (LAT 27 26 32 LONG 081 I( 511 

NOV.. 1970 
10... .10 ,n3 .90 .34 .03 .00 ?.6 15 

DEC. 
18... .06 .n3 1.5 .42 .05 .10 2.4 3 

FEB.. 1971 
10... .13 .05 2.0 .23 .09 .14 4.9 4 

APR. 
06... .33 .01 .60 .36 .0? .ns 1.4 5 
MAY 
25... .04 .02 .00 .93 .04 .06 2.1 3 50 

JULY 
20... .13 .n2 .00 .85 .04 9.4 10 

SEP. 
14... .22 .07 .40 .61 .45 .58 9.6 10 

02270550 - 108 LAKE JACKSON AT SEHPING FLA (LAT 27 29 n5 LONG 081 ?7 30) 

MAY • 1971 
24... .03 .01 1.3 .61 .02 .06 2.1 

02270650 - 108 JOSEPHINE LAKE NR UE SOTO CITY FLA (LAT 27 24 00 LONG 081 25 10) 

MAY • 1971 
25... .09 .n7 .30 1.3 .24 .36 7.4 20 



400 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

"IS-
SOLVED EITO-

ORGANIC ONTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUO- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA HID- INOm - CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO?) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SIO?) ITY COHALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (M4/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L( (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (711555) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02270700 - 108 LAKE ANNIE NR L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 12 35 LONG 081 20 57) 

JULY. 1971 
21... .13 .01 .00 .37 .02 .04 .A 4 
SEP. 
13... .05 .n1 .00 .93 .02 .04 I.n 0 

02270750 - 108 LAKE PLACID Nik L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 15 44 LONG 081 22 OR) 

MAY 1971 
14... .04 .01 .110 .46 .03 .08 2 

07270900 - 10H LAKE SIRENA AT L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 )7 10 LONG 081 ?2 nn) 

MAY 1971 
14... .09 .01 .00 .62 .03 .03 

SFP. 
15... .00 .00 .8 

02270950 - 105 LAKE JUNE IN WINTER NR LAKE PLACID FLA (LAT 27 19 19 LONG 081 ?S 08) 

NOV.. 1970 
12... .18 .02 .33 

DEC. 
3n... .02 .01 .nn .41 .02 .06 4 

FER.. 1971 
09... .03 .n3 .0n .25 .01 .05 .4 4 
MAY 
25... .05 .01 .00 .70 .03 .0S 1.2 5 50 

JULY 
20... .17 .01 .00 .78 .04 .05 .6 
SEP. 
20... .10 .n? .00 .85 .02 .05 .7 1 

02271200 - 10B LAKE FRANCIS Ng L PLACID FLA (LAT 27 20 00 LONG 081 24 In) 

JULY. 1971 
20... .13 .nl .20 1.7 .04 .08 1.0 10 
SEP. 
20... .07 .02 1.2 .8S .02 .05 1.0 2 

02271500 .• 10H JOSEPHINE CP NR DE SOTO CITY FLA (LAT 27 ?2 26 LONG 081 23 37) 

MAY , 1971 
25... .07 .02 .40 .18 .12 .20 10 3 

02272200 - 10H KISSIMMEF RIVER AT 5..65C SR CORNWELL F (LAT 27 ?4 05 LONG 081 06 561 

AUG.. 1971 
09... .12 .03 .60 1.7 .07 .11 c;.? 4 --
30... .13 .05 .70 2.1 .14 .16 5.4 5 160 25 2.0 
SEP. 
27... .08 .05 .50 1.? .09 .14 

02772201 108 KISSIMMEF P HL S-h5C NIP CORNWELL FLA (LAT 27 24 nc LONG 091 06 56.01) 

AUG.. 19/1 
09... .18 .06 .40 1.9 .18 .?? 5.4 10 
30... -- 24 

SEP. 
27... .11 .ns .50 1.3 .12 .17 

01.272795 - 108 KISSImmEE R AT S-6SD NEAR FT RASINGER (LAT 27 19 41 LONG 081 01 IS) 

AUG.. 1971 
09... .12 ,n5 .10 1.3 .22 . .29 4.5 4 --

30... .11 .n4 .19 1.8 .31 .35 5.5 -i 140 23 2.1 
SF?. 
27... .13 .05 .60 1.2 .28 .35 



 

 

 

401 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUB- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHOMUS SILICA AID- INUm- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (5IO2) TTY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (Jill) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00640) (00310) 

02272796 - 108 KISSIMMEE R HL 5-650 NFAR FT 6ASINGFR (LAT 27 14 41 LONG 0 51 01 15) 

AUG., 1971 
10... .20 .06 .20 1.2 .27 .34 4.8 9 --
30... .17 .04 .20 1.3 .28 .3? 5.F 4 160 32 2.5 

SEP. 
27... .12 .A4 .60 1.3 .29 .36 7.1 3 

07273000 - 10H KISSIMMEE RIVER AT 5-655 NEAR OKEECHOBEE (LAT 27 13 34 LONG 080 67 441 

OCT.. 1970 
30... .10 .03 1.2 .41 .23 .35 7.9 

JAN.. 1971 
25.o. 13 
27... .03 .03 .20 .36 .04 .11 2.3 5 26 .4 

MAR. 
02... .08 .03 .10 .42 .09 .17 I.? 4 

MAY 
13... .09 .03 .30 .93 .12 .17 1.5 9 10 12 .9 

JULY 
01... .43 .05 .00 1.6 1.5 1.6 5.1 4 

AUG. 
10... .20 .11 .30 1.6 .5? .59 5.1 4 --
30... .20 .07 .30 2.9 .HA A.4 4 170 24 3.4 

SEP. 
27... .17 .07 .50 1.? .50 .59 7.1 7 

02273001 - 108 KISSIMMEE P HL S-ASE NEAP OKFECHORFF. (LAT 27 13 34 LONG 080 57 44) 

MAY . 1971 
13... .20 .n7 .20 1.3 .04 .17 2.1 10 2(1 13 3.0 

02273700 - 106 CANAL 41A AT 5-68 NI,LA PLACID FLA (LAT ?7 19 55 LONG 041 15 05) 

NOV.. 1970 
13... .08 .03 .00 .48 .03 1.,•ngDEC. 
30... .03 .0? .00 .47 .05 .11 1.1 

FEH.. 1971 
OR... .09 .04 .00 .,-)., .00 .09 1.1 2? 
APP. 
05... .32 .(1 2 .01) 1.m .07 .16 15•MAY 
25... .03 .02 .nn .75 .04 .07 1.7 A 49 

JULY 
20... .14 .01 .00 .90 .03 .00 1.4 7 
SFP. 
20... .04 .n? .on 1.1 .04 .04 1.,1 4 

02773201 - 1nm CANAL 414 BL 4-68 NN LK PLACI0. FLA. (LAT 27 19 95 LONG 041 15 05) 

JULY. 1971 
20... .19 .04 .40 1.7 .03 .04 3.7 

SEP. 
20... 3.4 .09 .70 6.7 .81 .3? 14 Po 

02273300 - 104 CANAL 41A AT S-A4 NEAR OKFECHOBOE, FLA (LAT 27 1? 55 LONG 090 58 55) 

JUN'. 1911 
01... .05 .14 .16 1.9 .04 .14 4.6 9 
01... .0? .09 .no .64 .04 .06 4.., 

02273436 - 10 KISSIMMEE RIVE' AT LAKE OKEtCHOHEF FLA (LAT 27 OR 53 LONG 080 52 21) 

JAN.. 1971 
12... .03 .0? 1.0 .50 .1? .15 7.2 6 Hn 1.2 

APP. 
27... .31 .96 .1n .45 .07 .15 ?.7 9 15 22 
AUG. 
19... .08 .05 1.2 1.2 .43 .56 0.8 3 140 23 1.1 



 

402 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM.-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO-. PROS... PROS- PHOS... SOLVED TUP... (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM-. CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02274000 - 108 TAYLOR CREEK NR BASINGER. FLA. (LAT 27 23 39 LONG 080 53 44) 

MAY , 1971 
05... 

JULY 
01... 

AUG. 
31... 

SEP. 
07... 

.02 

.23 

.19 

.16 

.02 

.07 

.06 

6.0 

.00 

.40 

.20 

.10 

1.0 

1.0 

2.4 

1.3 

.47 

1.7 

.83 

1.3 

.64 

2.0 

1.0 

1.4 

.3 

7.2 

6.3 

5.1 

7 

5 

15 

5 140 30 2.9 

02274330 - 108 TAYLOR CREEK AT S-1 NR OKEECHOBEE FLA (LAT 27 17 sn LONG 080 49 45) 

MAY 1971 
13... .26 5.2 .00 10 6.0 7.2 6.n 3 

02274495 - 108 WILLIAMSON DITCH AT S-7 NR OKEECHOBEE (LAT 27 17 49 LONG 080 49 05) 

MAY , 1971 
13... .04 6.0 .40 1.5 3.1 3.9 9.2 3 

02274500 - 108 TAYLOR CREEK AB OKEECHOBEE, FLA. (LAT 27 17 03 LONG 040 49 PO) 

OCT., 1970 
23... .29 

JAN., 1971 
08... .33 

MAR. 
01... 2.8 

MAY 
11... .05 

JUNE 
24... 

JULY 
01... .67 

AUG. 
31... .51 

SEP. 
07... .16 

.09 

.08 

.58 

.02 

.21 

.17 

.14 

1.6 

1.1 

.90 

.00 

.00 

.20 

.60 

.30 

.60 

.50 

2.3 

1.1 

2.3 

2.6 

2.2 

1.5 

2.9 

9.7 

2.7 

2.5 

1.4 

1.8 

1.7 

3.1 

11 

3.6 

2.7 

1.8 

2.1 

9.1 

7.0 

5.9 

2.4 

2.9 

ln 

6.n 

7.2 

S 

11 

15 

10 

10 

90 

48 

120 

220 

30 

14 

35 

?.1 

3.6 

4.7 

02275500 - 108 TAYLOR CREEK NEAR OKEECHOBEE FLA (LAT 27 12 35 LONG 080 47 56) 

JAN., 1971 
1?... 
APR. 
27... 

AUG. 
19... 

.53 

.65 

.56 

.10 

.04 

.?9 

.80 

.00 

1.2 

1.n 

2.1 

1.5 

1.9 

.51 

2.6 

2.4 

.61 

2.7 

5.2 

5.0 

4.? 

1? 

25 

10 

6n 

70 

200 

11 

31 

2.? 

4.7 

3.0 

02276402 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 2 FLA (LAT 26 49 30 LONG 060 47 05) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 

JAN., 1971 
12... 

APR. 
27... 

AUG. 
19... 

.04 

.00 

.23 

.09 

.02 

.03 

.n5 

.n2 

.10 

.50 

1.4 

.00 

.61 

.52 

2.2 

1.5 

.06 

.08 

.15 

.03 

.15 

.20 

.11 

9.1 

1? 

10 

1.6 

15 

6 

45 

20 

20 

ln 

15 

2n 

115 

13 

.0 

1.9 

I.n 

02276405 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 5 FLA (LAT 26 55 47 LnNG 090 54 4n) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 

JAN., 1971 
12... 

APR. 
27... 

AUG. 
19... 

.04 

.02 

.22 

.05 

.02 

.02 

.03 

.n2 

.00 

.nn 

1.3 

.00 

.63 

.68 

1.8 

1.9 

.04 

.05 

.08 

.03 

.11 

.05 

.1? 

,n9 

8.4 

7.4 

10 

7.9 

6 

10 

30 

6? 

2n 

10 

15 

5n 

19 

25 

1.4 

1.4 

1.1 



 

 

 

 

 

403 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

AS-
901yEo HI1-

OR6ANIC ORTHO TOTM DIS- COL04 TOTAL. CHF:" 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- Pros- PHos- PHOs- CDLVFo TOR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE Gl‘t PHATE pHATF pHOROS SILICA Hlo- CA(QCF)iON (1xYGEN 
(N84) (902) (903) (N) (804) (8041 (PO4) (S1112) 1TY CO?AL DEmANO 

DATE (MG/L) (m0/1.1 (mG/L) (MG/L1 (MC/L1 (JIM Y"TTS) (MG/LI (mG/L)(mG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) 1T 
(71845) (71855) (71851) (00605) (00660) (0060) (71HP6) (00999) (onn7n) (00080) (006.90) (00110) 

0?276409 - 108 LAKE OkEECH(P3FF AT ,OINT 9 FLA (LAT ?7 09 05 LONG n8n 47 10 ) 

OCT., 1970 
14... .02 .06 .00 .44 .09 .16 11 4 2n 

JAN.. 1971 
12... .(11 .n? .nn ,, ,,e .oH .0t1 H.1 1? 25 1.1 

APR. 
27... .2? .03 .7n /.3 .08 .12 9.6 35 10 40 2.b 

AUG. 
19... .07 .02 .nn 1.0 .n3 .10 4.R 20 IA 1.1 

0227.409 108 LAKE OKEEcHi0HFF AT POINT 9 FLA (LAT 27 09 3n LONG oP0 47 in) 

OCT., 1970
14... .03 .01 .00 .54 .04 .14 7.P 7 20 

JAN., 1971 
12... .02 .02 .nn .61 .64 .09 P.1 13 an 1.1 

APR. 
27... .24 .04 .no .75 0,9 .14 A.4 40 15 1 9 1.3 

AUG. 
19... .02 .n3 .10 2.5 .13 .?4 4.R 19 H5 ip 2.6 

np27641? - 109 LAKE oKEECHoHFF AT POINT 1? FLA (LAT P. 54 05 LONG 0.0 37 10) 

OCT., 1970 
14.e. .05 .03 .40 .`i7 .041 .16 11 0 30 

JAN.. 1971 
12... .04 .03 .tit .10 .15 1? 14 3n .0 

APR. 
27... .24 ,n6 .An ..e. .13 .18 ..7 A0 2n 2? 2.6 

AUG. 
.06 .40 1.3 .31 .41 4.4 10 An 14 1.4 

n??76415 - 108 LAKE 0tCHOtiFF AT PO1'IT 15 FLA (LAT ?. 55 3n (nn'(, 040 47 55) 

OCT., 1970 
14... .04 .02 .00 .67 .00 .14 7.. 15 

JAN., 1971 
12... .02 .04 .60 .10 .1? 1? 20 in 1.1 

APR. 
27... .29 .07 1.4 2.3 .1/ .23 11 20 /2 1.6 

AUG. 
19... .10 .0? .00 1.4 .n3 .11 .4 15 20 1? 1.3 

02276416 - 10H LAKE OKFFCHOpEF AT PAHoKEF FLA (LAT 26 49 3n LoNG o.n 40 091 

MAY . 1971 
13... .10 .03 .20 3.5 .06 .11 4.3 45 In 1.4 

SFP. 
13... .10 .06 .40 1.4 .06 .12 9.2 15 tin lti ?.0 

02276708 .• 108 RIM HITCH AT S49 NH WHITE CITY FLA (LAT 27 20 16 LO)Io 050 30 44) 

SEP., 1971 
21... .17 .03 .0n 1.3 .81 .99 6.7 10 

07277000 - 108 ST LUCIE CA AT LOCK NEAR STUAMT FLA (LAT 77 06 3Q LONG opn 17 06) 

OCT.. 1970 
19... .14 .14 .50 .51 .45 .50 7.6 1? 

NOV. 
18... .10 .n7 .5n .38 .19 .24 8.n In 

MAY • 1971 
13... .11 .01 .00 1.0 .03 .10 

SEP. 
13... .12 .04 1.0 .85 .82 .63 8.1 20 100 1.0 
13... 13 



 

404 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUB- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (mG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

(12277600 - 108 LOXAHATCHEE RIVER NP JUPITER FLA (LAT 76 56 20 LONG 080 10 30) 

SEP., 1971 
15... .07 .05 .20 1.2 .12 .17 4.1 70 An 

02277900 - 108 CANAL Si NEAR MANGONIA PARK FLA (LAT 26 45 00 LONG 080 06 31) 

APR.. 1971 
19... .39 .10 .20 1.9 .02 .20 9.1 

02778000 - 108 A PALM HCH CA AT HG5-5 AT CANAL POINT (LAT 26 51 50 LONG nso 37 55) 

JAN., 1971 
04... .03 .05 .80 .66 .14 .17 1? 38 
FEH. 
01... .04 .04 .8n .56 .14 .19 11 25 
MAR. 
16... .31 .03 1.1 .88 .09 .12 ln P5 

MAY 
13... .14 .0? .50 3.1 .10 .17 6.6 45 30 30 2.4 

JUNE 
1... .15 .n3 .80 1.6 .06 .08 9.1 30 
AUG. 
2... 3.9 .70 1.5 4.5 .29 .33 25 ln 

SEP. 
01... 4.0 .92 4.3 7.0 .52 .62 42 20 --
13... 1.2 .06 .70 4.0 .26 .30 21 70 120 35 2.3 

02278490 - 108 WEST PALM HCH CA AM S-5A N. LOXAHATCHF (LAT ?6 41 05 LONG 080 2? 15) 

OCT., 1970 
23... .75 .36 7.8 2.1 .37 .4F 23 14 
NOV. 
?O... .01 .01 1.0 .48 .04 .nH 11 5 
MAR., 1971 
23... .n? .50 .0? 10 15 
APR. 
19... .17 .03 .30 1.6 .04 .15 7.3 25 

02278550 - 108 LEVEE 8 CA AT o PALM HCH CA NM LOXA, F (LAT 26 41 n5 LONG 08n 21 35) 

OCT., 1970 
23... .15 .05 .50 .60 .n5 .09 9.8 17 
ARR., 1971 
19... .19 .03 .3n 1.6 .04 .14 7.3 25 

02278600 - 10k PALM Co CA H1 S5AL NR LOxAHATCPFE F (LAT 26 41 nS LONG ()An 21 50)6 

APR.. 1971 
19... .18 .04 .00 1.1 .06 .1? 6.6 zo 

n0279000 - 108 A)ST PAL,,, HCH CA AT WEST PALM PCB, FLA (LAT 26 38 4n LONG 080 03 32) f 

NOV., 1970 
08... .n1 1.4 .07 .30 8.n 15 70 1.5 
APR., 1971 
19... .13 .17 .00 1.1 .1? .21 4.2 10 

n??H0500 - 1n8 mILL,,Hoko CA HL HGS-4 NM 500TH HAY. FL (LAT 26 42 on LONG 08n 42 45) 

MAR., 1971 
16... .35 .03 .90 .56 .04 .09 10 15 
AUG. 
0?... .75 .44 4.? 4., .39 .4a 11 15 

51-0. 
27... .17 .22 1.6 4.1 .11 .16 17 20 160 52 3.0 



 

 

,

405 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

'15-
soLvt I0-

n.6ANIc 0,T.0 TDTAL CHFM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL N1T4o- PH09- P,0S- P (i15- SOLVFn 1110- TVT- ORGANIC 

AwmONIA NITPITF NITHATF GcN PHA Tr pHATE PHokus i Cir770N OxYGFN 
(N94) (NO2) (N01) (N) (Hn4) 0,04) (PO4) CORALT , DEMAND 

BATF (M(,/L) (MG/I) (mu/L( (m,;11 I (w,;,L) (mG/L) (A/L) (m6/1_) UNITS) (mG/L) (MG/L) 
(71H45) (716SS) (718sn) (026n“,) ((oF,,,o) (Oohs()) (71h) ((n:190S:: (000701 (non80) (00680) (00ilo) 

o22,c1391 - In CA,,Ar AT 5-34 DEF.,FIEL5 a (LAT 25 21 2(1 LONG nmn 17 SA) 

NOV.. 1910 
n1... .21 .02 .43 .0h ?S 3 14n 

DEC. 
To,.. .0.5 .04 .1(1 .s/ .n1 .0. 1Q 15 

JAN.. 1911 
13... .36 .,4 .12 .01 .0'-, 17 3 120 35 

friAM. 
31... 1.5 .29 1.7 5.4 .119 .17 11 14 pn 

API.r. 
14 ... .5S 1.) 7.2 15 tin 23 

mAY 
13... .94 .17 .f..,2 3.1 .1? .2? 11 22 Sn 24 P.7 

J' IL 
15... .l' .03 .12 1.6 .0? .n6 9.8 10 8n 26 

spu. 
2n... 2.3 

0??11,1 - Ins HTLL ,, ,u4O CANAL ,I. 534 M nEt=,FL) 17H (LAT Ph 21 20 LONG n80 17 50) 

I,(1 
2?... .39 .n5 1.h .ot 1) 10 7n 

nr2,1414 - EtmiALf/ING CA:.1AL. 1 ,FAR (.,pt,Ac4ES CJTY (LAT 75 37 01 LONG 08(1 1? 16) 

AP4.. 19/1 
.79 1.1 .21 1.5 

07731475 - Jib f')NALIZING CA 1 oFL,,AY ACH FLA (LAT 26 ?7 1? LONG 000 12 15) 

APP.. 1471 
P4 ••• .04 .01 .on 1.7 .04 2.3 1., 15 

nde,.1sIn - 101 HILLSHlge „IEA, o1=E,FTI-L0 HEAcH F (LAT 2',19 39 LONG 0,40 07 5?) 

JAN.. 1,,1 
13... .0i, .r4 .72 .,, 7 .06 .11 ..4 5 70 17 
31... 17 

Apa. 
14... .44 .-10 7.1 In 50 23 

mAy 
04... .i14 .n3 .1, 1.1 .65 .14 7., 9 

JULY 
15... .1? .25 1.2 1.n .34 .37 a.2 70 27 

SFP. 
77... .33 .n9 .50 1.-' .44 .4C 11.,, In 100 34 1.3 

0e2,, 1501 - In. HILLS-fl-lo CA AL CONT.OL OFE,,ELH kCH ((_AT 56 19 14 LONG non 07 51) 

APP.. 171 
14... 16 

0271513 - 10. EQUALIZING CANAL 1 N. GRFFNACPES CITY (LAT 76 37 07 LONG 080 n7 49) 

APR.. 1971 
20... .15 .04 .on .93 .44 .71 5.8 75 

0771532 - 1() FOUALI7ING CANAL 3 NEAP OELPAY PEACH F (LAT 25 27 27 LONG 080 07 5?) 

APP., 1971 
20... .24 .15 .00 2.8 .46 4.4 15 

022k1544 - 100 E0UALI2ING CANAL 3 NE.Ak HncA PATON FLA (LAT P6 72 04 LONG 000 07 46) 

MAY 1971 
03... 2.2 .12 .20 .43 .26 .27 3.6 5 



406 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED 810-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TuR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA HID- INum_ CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COHALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE IMG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (ROIL) (MG/L) (JT(1) UNITS) (mG/L) (mG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00995) (n0070) (00080) (00640) (00110) 

02281569 - 108 LAKE CLAPK NR LAKE WORTH FLA (LAT 26 17 55 LONG 040 04 32) 

APR., 1971 
20... .15 .02 .00 1.4 .11 .21 5.7 In 

02281582 - 108 LAKE OSMORNE NEAR LANTANA FLA (LAT 76 15 14 LONG OMO 04 4p) 

APR., 1971 
20... .08 .07 .00 1.1 .09 .14 4.7 

02241600 - 104 LAKE IDA NEAR DELRAY PEACH FLA (LAT 26 PR 32 LONG 080 05 11) 

APR., 1971 
20... .09 .n2 .00 1.2 .08 .19 3.4 IS 

02281625 - 100 EL RIO CA AT 80CA RATON FLA (LAT 26 PP no LONG non OS 44) 

MAY 1971 
03... .44 .93 .10 1.1 .37 1.4 3n 

02241699 - 108 CYPRESS CR CA A4 S-34 rok POMPANO 8c4 F (LAT 26 13 AS LONU 089 17 So) 

SEP., 1971 
20... 1.5 

02241700 - 104 CYPRESS CPFFF. CA AT S-38 NQ 8080 OCH F (LAT 26 13 45 LONG nun 17 50) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... .10 .03 .00 .43 .00 .05 In 1 40 31 

APR. 
17... .56 .78 P.4 113 1n 
17... -- 18 

02282000 - 10 H POMPANO CANAL AT POMPANO 4CH FLA (LAT 26 13 51 Lo ,G 080 n7 /M) 

JULY, 1971
15... o133 .02 1.8 .60 .0)4 ,09 3.n 10 

SEP. 
22... .09 .05 ..30 1.1 .4? .42 7.R 10 45 19 

02282100 - 108 CYPRESS Ca CA AT S-37A NR PONPA,40 HFACH F (LAT /6 12 2,1 LONG 080 07 57) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .01 .03 .60 .67 .78 .47 3.5 4 50 56 
APR. 

408... .58 1.7 .52 1 8 69 
14... 77 

MAY 
05... .07 .02 .no 1.7 .135 .13 3,7 15 
JULY 
15... .03 .n2 .70 .88 .53 .55 4.8 45 21 

SEP. 
20... 1.7 

02252700 - 104 MIDDLE R CA AT 5-36 N. FT LAUDERDALE F (LAT 26 10 ?? LOS(' 1813 10 471 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 2.2 14 .63 4.8 5.4 6.6 6 46 16 

MAY 
04... .20 .54 2.6 3.7 P.3 3.2 3.0 
SEP. 
20... 1.6 

02282743 - 10m NF MID R CA EXT (PROSPECT Mn) AT FT LAW) (LAT ;?,, 11 7n loo, 080 10 321 

JAN., 1971 
14... .03 .n2 .30 .26 .00 3.7 1? 5 27 



 

  

407 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

,I1s-
SOLvE4 810-

ORGANIC 0141'HO TOTAL OIS- Cot OR TOTAL cHEm-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PROS- PROS- soLvFo Tup- (PLAT- ORGANIC 'CAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN RHATE PHATE pHopuS SILICA HID- 'Num- CARRON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (803) (N) (004) (PO4) (804) (SIO2) ITY CORALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MO/L) (JOU) UNITS) (MG/LI (mG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00608) (00660) (00650) (71885) (009851 (00070) (0(1081)) (00580) (00310) 

02282800 - 108 MIDDLE k CA AT US HWY 1 NP FT LAUD FLA (LAT ?6 09 25 LONG 080 07 03) 

APR.. 1971 
27... .12 .03 .10 .20 .25 
27... .11 .03 .10 .18 .75 
27... .15 .03 .20 .22 .25 
27... .13 .03 .20 .19 .24 
28... .13 .03 .20 .19 .2? 
20... .20 .03 .20 .23 .27 

02203200 •• 10P PLANTATION RU CA AT 5-33 NP FT LAUD FL (LAT 76 08 no LONG 080 11 42) 

OCT., 1970 
29... 5.6 .15 .2n .01 12 12 0.6 21 45 4.5 
APR., 1971 
15... 2.2 3.1 14 12 70 40 67 

MAY 
13... 38 2.? .00 5.6 39 40 3.n 4 55 

JULY 
01... 28 
01... 29 .02 .00 20 28 30 9.8 75 55 
SEP. 
09... 17 
09... 4.8 .n9 .10 2.8 9.5 10 6.2 30 40 
20... 6.9 
28... 48 

02283498 10B N NEW R CA AT AND 808-4 NP S HAY. (LAT 25 42 00 LONG 080 4? 55) 

MAY • 1971 
13... .20 .09 1.3 1.9 .04 .1? 6.0 15 10 24 1.5 

02283500 - 108 NORTH .NEw N CA 0L HGS-4 NO SOUTH HAY F (LAT 26 41 50 LONG 080 42 50) 

JAN., 1971 
.n3 .20 .55 .01 6.8 

FEM. 
01... .07 .02 .20 .51 .03 .1? 6.6 7 

JUNE 
1... .19 .00 .60 2.3 .00 .10 1? 20 
AUG. 
2... .07 .02 4.5 3.0 .17 .18 10 30 

SEP. 
01... 1.4 .33 7.8 4.? .65 .76 16 20 

02284520 - 10,1 DIVERSION CANAL AT 8143 NP ANDYTOWN FL (LAT 25 09 on LONG 080 26 30) 

NOV., 1970 
11... .01 .00 .0? .04 10 H 60 

JAN., 1971 
OS... .04 .n3 .20 .82 .03 .35 11 4 

FER. 
02... .04 .01 .10 .85 .02 •04 7.8 3 
MAR. 
16... .51 .10 1.5 2.1 .03 .05 7.7 15 

MAY 
.13 .04 .60 2.0 .06 .08 6.7 IS 

SEP. 
03... .40 .14 3.3 4.7 .08 .11 18 

02204642 - 108 EVEPOLADES STA 2-17 NR ANOYTOwN FLA (LAT 26 16 50 LONG 080 75 10) 

OCT.. 1970 
07... .07 .01 .00 .96 .03 .05 15 3 100 
FEM.. 1971 
11... 1.1 .04 .00 1.6 .04 .04 14.4 70 



 

408 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

LAS-
SOLVED BIO 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS... COLOR TOTAL CHEM. 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO-. RHOS. PROS- PROS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT... ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (903) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02284699 108 N NEW A CA AH S34 NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 08 59 LONG 080 26 33) 

MAY , 1971 
13... .26 .03 .20 2.1 .06 .09 5.8 15 25 3.2 

SEP. 
13... -- -- -- -- 21 --
13... .00 .02 .00 2.0 .04 .05 14 10 95 1.8 

02284700 104 N NEW R CA AT 434 NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 08 43 LONG 080 26 25) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .03 .00 .02 .06 16 7 71 23 

APR. 
04... .66 .93 .01 8.0 15 30 
09... 20 

JULY 
13... .13 .03 .90 .53 .03 .03 12 20 65 27 

SEP. 
20... 3.3 

02244743 - 108 NF MID R CA EXT PROSPECT Rn FT LAUOFRD (LAT 26 11 70 LONG 080 10 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 27 

02284800 - 108 N NEW R CA AP HOL LAT NP FT LAUD FLA (LAT 26 06 40 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN.. 1971 
13." .93 .02 .00 .01 .04 9.6 12 50 19 

APR. 
15... .68 .64 .03 7.2 8 30 17 

JULY 
13... .09 .04 1.6 1.5 .03 .04 7.6 15 6n 24 

SEP. 
20... 1.3 

02285000 )0R N NEW P CA NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 05 39 LONG 080 13 48) 

OCT.. 1970 
15." 20 

JAN., 1971 
13... -- 20 
13... .29 .09 .70 .71 .02 .06 8.0 7 50 

MAR. 
02... .26 .11 .60 .20 .03 .06 .06 8.0 2n 6-

APR. 
09... .22 1.0 .00 4.5 6 in 19 

MAY 
04... .14 .05 .80 1.4 .01 .10 5.4 7 

JULY 
13... .02 .n4 1.6 2.2 .02 .03 6.4 15 6n 25 

SEP. 
2n... 1.2 

02285399 - 108 5 N R CA.CON AREA 3 AT 5..9 NM DAVIF FL (LAT 26 03 40 LONG n80 26 30) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .46 .n3 .00 .75 .00 .04 11 20 50 



 

 

-- -- 

409 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC OMTHO TOTAL DIS- COLO0 TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PROS- PROS- SOLVF,) TOP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PHATF PHORUS SILICA RIO- INUm- CAR9ON OXYGEN 
(444) (NO2) (4031 (N) (PO4) (804) (404) (5IO2) TTY COHALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MN /L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (me/L) (MG/L1 (M6/(1 (J(U) UNITS) (M/L1 (MG/L) 
(71845) (71859) (71850) (006051 (00660) (00650) (71886) (0095) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02285400 - 106 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S..9 '14 DAVIE (LAT 26 n3 40 Lfl'N nun 26 30) 

DEC.. 1970 
04... .55 .02 .no .78 .01 .05 13 10 
JAN.. 1911 
14... 19 

MA. 
01... .51 .03 .no I.n .03 .05 .05 10 25 
0?... .55 .03 .00 1.1 .04 .05 .05 10 ?n 
25... .73 .03 .1n 1.5 .01 -- .08i 11 ?() 

APR. 
09... .74 1.3 .0? 10 8 90 
9... 19 
MAY 
10... .59 .04 .00 1.6 .05 .05 10 25 

JULY 
13... .47 .n3 .10 1.6 .03 .03 9.6 70 45 29 

SEP. 
03... .82 .04 .10 1.4 .04 .06 11 20 
20... -- -- .8 
?A... .3? .08 .70 1.3 .03 .04 9.7 20 60 23 

0775900 - 104 SO NEW R CA A8 S-134 NP DAVIE FLA (LAT 76 03 51 LON5 040 16 511 

JAN.. 1971 
14... ?I 
AP#. 
07... .05 1.? .01 8.0 10 50 
07... -- 22 

JULY 
13... .00 .0? .nn 1.7 .05 .07 9.2 10 60 

SFP. 
20... -- -- -- 1.9 
20... .08 .04 .90 1.9 .02 .04 7.9 PO 
21... .11 .n5 1.1 1.9 .111 .03 7.5 10 
21... .04 .n4 .ri0 1.7 .03 .05 7.8 20 In 

02286050 - N P CA AT 4-13A NO IlAVIE (LAT 76 03 50 LONG 080 17 PO) 

JAN.. 1911 
14... .28 .1? .30 .73 .02 .06 9.4 9 50 

SFP. 
21... 74 

02298100 - 109 SOOT. NEW HIVED CANAL AT c-13 NEAP DAV (LAT 26 03 57 LONG 080 12 32) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .20 1.1 .23 .27 R.n 16 mo 24 

MAR. 
np... .05 .n9 2.4 .95 .31 .AF, .46 4.4 70 
02... .05 .09 2.3 1.1) .31 .44 .44 4.0 PO 
APR. 
07... .44 1.3 .21 3.4 10 70 
07... ?4 
MAY 
04... .33 .05 .3n 1.9 .35 .5? 4.5 In 

JULY 
12... .42 .n9 1.4 1.2 .30 .35 P.4 20 100 ?(-4 

SEP. 
?O... 1.4 
21... .49 .n9 .30 2.4 .39 .44 8.6 ?n 100 34 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS410 
Iq5-

SOLVEo RIO-
ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIs- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-

TOTAL TOTAL. TOTAL NITRO- RHOS- P1-01S- PROS- COLVFD TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN RHATF ',HATE FHORUS SILICA R10- INUM- CARRON OXYGEN 

(NH41 (NO2) (NO3) (N) (004) IR04) (PO4) (5I022) ITY CORALT (C) DEMAND 
DATE (MG/L1 (mG/L) (m6/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (JTN) UNITS) (MG/L1 (mG/L) 

(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (006;()) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (0068n) (0011n) 

02286150 - 108 HOLLYWOOD CANAL Al DANIA FLA (LAT 26 03 13 LONG 080 09 19) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .35 .02 .40 .18 .17 .19 1.4 4 20 8.0 

APR. 
15... .23 .-. -- .37 .05 -- .5 5 20 6.0 
27... .18 .05 .20 -- .18 .21 --
27... .06 .n3 .00 .11 .20 
27... .16 .05 .10 .18 .28 
28... .17 .05 .20 .17 .21 
28... .14 .04 .10 .14 .21 
28... .07 .03 .10 .12 .21 

JULY 
13.0. .46 .n3 .20 .73 .02 .06 1.4 4 40 1F, 

SEP. 
20... 
22... .29 .11 .50 1.2 .19 .27 5.0 15 45 23 --

02286160 1061NTERCOASTAL WATERWAY AT HOLLYWOOD (LAT 26 00 52 LONG 080 07 09) 

APR., 1971 
27... .12 .05 .20 .12 .22 
27... .11 .04 .20 .12 .17 
27... .12 .04 .20 .13 .16 
28... .14 .04 .20 .13 .15 
28... .15 .04 .20 .12 .23 
28... .12 .05 .20 .12 .22 

02206200 - 108 SNAKE CR CA AT NW 67 AVE NP HIALEAH FL (LAT 25 57 50 LONG 080 18 40) 

JAN.. 1971 
14.o. ,03 .40 .00 .06 7.8 10 40 24 

MAR. 
01... .17 .06 .50 .70 .04 .05 .05 7.? 20 
02... .14 .04 .60 .57 .03 .05 .05 7.2 20 

APR. 
07... .36 1.0 .02 7.4 15 40 77 

MAY 
03... .14 .04 .60 1.0 .01 .05 7.2 25 

JULY 
20... .10 .04 20 2.1 .03 .04 7.6 25 50 

SEP. 
20... .6 
22... •••••• ••••• 40 
22... .33 .03 .40 1.2 .02 .02 7.3 15 

02286300 - 100 SNAKE CREEK CANAL AT S-29 AT N MIAMI B (LAT 25 55 41 LONG 080 09 22) 

MAR.. 1971 
10... .18 .14 3.5 1.7 1.6 1.6 .3 20 25 

APR. 
30... .13 .02 .10 2.5 1.2 1.6 .8 20 

02286320 10B BISCAYNE CA AT RED RD NR OPALOCKA FLA (LAT 25 54 47 LONG 080 17 37) 

MAY , 1971 
03... .05 .01 .00 1.6 .14 .19 6.3 20 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 411 
DIS-

SOLVED 810-
ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLO.? TOTAL CHEM-

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLMFO TUP- (PLAT- ORGANIC )CAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PH4TE PHORUS SILICA HID- 'Wm- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (5IO2) TTY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (M6/1.) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (Jill) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00999) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02286340 - 108 BISCAYNE CANAL AT S-28 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT PS 57 24 L0NG 080 10 55) 

OCT., 1970 
06... .08 .07 .80 .68 .27 .3? 6.0 20 Sn 

DEC. 
07... .03 .02 .00 .66 .05 .12 .4 10 4n

MAR., 1971 
10... .21 .n2 .00 2.0 .25 .31 2.1 19 20 

MAY 
03... .46 .03 .10 2.9 .06 .20 1.2 20 

02286350 - 100 LITTLE R CA AT PALM AVE AT HIALEAH FLA (LAT 25 5? 13 LONG 080 19 00) 

MAY , 1971 
03... .37 .n7 .80 1.4 .06 .07 9.7 20 

02286380 - 108 LITTLE RIVER CANAL AT S-27 AT MIAMI FL (LAT 25 56 00 LONG 080 PS 50) 

OCT., 1970 
06... .46 .04 .00 .71 .16 .17 7.6 23 4n 

DEC. 
07... .23 .04 .20 .72 .15 .40 7.4 20 40 

02286400 - 108 MIAMI CA AT HGS-3 1. S-3 AT LK HARBOR F (LAT 26 41 55 LONG 080 48 25) 

OCT., 1970 
01... .30 .17 .40 .93 .12 .19 13 34 80 48 

JAN., 1971 
04... .04 .0? .10 .67 .01 .08 6.2 15 
FEB. 
02... .05 .01 .10 .45 .0? .43 5.8 
MAR. 
16... .50 .02 .10 1.6 .02 .07 3.0 10 

MAY 
03... .17 .03 .10 1.9 .112 .10 7.0 4 
JUNE 
01... .32 .19 1.7 2.3 .06 .09 13 15 
AUG. 
02... .06 .02 4.0 .09 .17 3.0 45 
SEP. 
01... 1.2 .90 16 5.9 .09 .13 11 10 

02287105 - 108 MIAMI CANAL AT S-31 NFAL,MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 56 on LONG 060 27 3n) 

NOV., 1970 
05... .02 .00 .00 .06 4.6 /0 

DEC. 
04... .15 .02 .00 .91 .01 .04 P.4 6 
FEB., 1971 
04... .22 .01 .00 .48 .02 .14 7.1 7 

MAY 
10... .24 .05 .40 2.2 .04 .10 6.8 19 



-- 

-- -- 

-- -- 

4 1 2 ANALYSES OF mISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

')IS-
SOLVED BIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUB- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE pHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(N84) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (5107) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (006601 (00650) (718861 (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02287395 - 108 MIAMI CANAL F OF L-30 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 56 28 LONG 080 26 23) 

OCT., 1970 
....22... .01 1.2 -- -- .... 8.4 -- 35 -- --

MAP., 1971 
09... .43 .02 .00 .71 .01 .03 7.1 10 45 -- --
9... -- -- -.. 30 --.... -- -- • .... .... .... 

MAY 
10... .24 .n5 .40 1.8 .04 -- .09 6.6 20 -- -- --
25... .01 1.6 -- -- -- -- 7.7 -- 40 -- --

SFP. 
03... .67 .n8 .20 1.? .02 -- .04 7.7 15 --

02287500 - 109 MIAMI CA AT PENNSUCO NP MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 53 40 LONG 080 22 45) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .49 .n2 .00 .64 .01 .03 -- 7.0 10 40 28 --

MAY 
1n... .23 .07 .60 1.9 .06 -- .08 6.7 15 -- -- --

n2288200 - 109 MIAMI CANAL AT PALMETTO BYPASS NR HIAL (LAT 25 51 11 LONG 08n 19 22) 

MAR., 1971 
09... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 26 --
9... .24 .01 .00 .68 .02 .03 -- 7.0 I 60 -- --

MAY 
10... .16 .07 .80 1.8 .03 -- .08 6.3 10 -- -- --

0?288500 - 108 MIAMI CA AT wATERPLANT HIALEAH FLA (LAT 25 49 38 LONG 080 17 15) 

MAR., 1971 
n4... .12 .03 .4n .56 .01 .03 -- 5.9 10 45 -- --

SFP. 
17... -- .06 .30 -- .07 -- .08 h.? -- 50 -- --

0??88600 - 109 MIAMI CANAL AT NW 36TH ST MIAMI, FLA. (LAT 25 48 29 LONG 080 15 44) 

JAN., 1971 
25... .11 .n6 1.4 .78 .nl .14 -- 4.2 3 30 15 --

MAR. 
09... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 87 --
09... .05 .02 .8n .54 .0? .05 -- 5.4 6 35 -- --

APR. 
29... .12 .n3 .60 1.4 .0? -- .10 5.8 10 35 -- 2.3 

SFP. 
77... 1.? .12 .40 1.6 .07 -- .n9 6.6 IS 45 16 --

02288601 - 108 MIAMI CA HL NW 36ST CONTROL (LAT 25 48 25 LONG 080 15 44) 

MAN.. 1971 
09... -- -- -- .09 .09 .13 -- 4.8 4 -- -- --

02288780 - 108 TAMIAMI CA AT HP 77 NR CAPNESTOWN FLA (LAT 75 54 00 LONG 081 21 00) 

MAY . 1971 
1?... .13 .03 .on 1.2 .10 -- .17 6.3 4 -- --

02288800 - 108 TAMIAMI CA OILS MONROE TO CARNESTOWN F (LAT 25 53 10 LONG 081 15 30) 

MAY . 1971 
12... .20 .nl .00 1.4 .07 -- .16 1.9 4 25 -- 1.7 

SEP. 
08... .02 .02 .00 .76 .01 -- .04 4.4 5 45 11 1.2 

02288804 - TAMIAMI CANAL AT BRIDGE 86 NR OCHOPPE, FLA. (LAT 25 52 30 LONG 081 13 301 

OCT., 1970 
26... .01 .00 -- -- 1.2 -- 15 -- --

JAN., 1971 
13... -- .01 1.7 -- -- .3 -- 10 -- --

FEH. 
23... -- .02 1.0 -- -- -- -- .3 -- 10 -- --



413 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED 810-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- RHOS- SOLVED TOP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (502) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SIO?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (mG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02288830 - 10H BIG SwP AT EVERGLADES RIC( MR SUNNILAMO (LAT 26 10 08 LONG 081 05 15) 

APR.. 1971 
22... .03 .n2 .00 1.? .03 .06 .5 4 

02288900 - 108 TAM CA OLS 40 MI BEND TO MONROE NR MIA (LAT 25 51 05 LONG 080 58 50) 

MAY . 1971 
1?... 30 .n6 .1n 3.1 .82 1.5 11 55 40 

SEP. 
08... .02 .02 .10 1.2 .03 .07 4.4 15 30 24 4.7 

02288905 - 108 TAMIAMI CANAL AT BR 115 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT PS 50 nn LONG 080 53 00) 

MAY , 1971 
1?... 5.2 .03 .00 7.6 .83 1.2 1.8 25 

02288906 - 108 TAMIAMI CANAL AT 40 MI BEND NR MIAMI F (LAT 25 45 50 LONG 080 49 50) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .21 .02 .20 1.3 .01 .06 3.? 10 

02288945 - 108 TAMIAMI CA AT BR 115 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 50 00 LONG 080 53 00) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 5.2 .03 .00 7.6 .83 1.2 1.8 25 

02288960 - 108 TAMIAMI CA AT BR 96 AT MONROE FLA (LAT 25 52 00 LONG 081 06 00) 

MAY * 1971 
12... 13 .04 .00 3.9 1.1 1.5 1.7 30 

02288970 10B BIG CYPRESS SWAMP AT TRN APT NR MIAMI (LAT 25 51 51 LONG 805 34 5 ) 

MAY * 1971 
12... 2.1 .08 .40 1.0 .04 .09 1.0 85 

02289018 - 108 TAMIAMI CA AH S-128 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 45 42 LONG 080 46 05) 

MAY , 1971 
12• • • 1.2 .04 .10 2.5 .15 .28 1.4 15 30 25 2.0 

SEP. 
08... .12 .01 .00 1.6 .02 .05 5.7 4 40 14 1.9 

02289030 - 108 LEVEE 3 CA NR CLEWISTON FLA (LAT 26 25 50 LONG 080 56 50) 

MAY , 1971 
05... .17 .n3 .on 1.7 .10 .22 2.6 15 

02289040 - 108 TAMIAMI CA 0 L67A TO 40 MI BEND NR MIA (LAT 25 45 42 LONG 080 43 34) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .40 .08 .80 2.0 .06 .09 .6 25 

02289041- 108 TAMIAMI CA BELOW 512C NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 45 40 LONG 080 43 34) 

DEC.. 1970 
04... .11 .0? .10 .54 .02 .05 3.0 2 

JAN., 1971 
08... .10 .02 .20 .58 .02 .10 1.5 4 

MAR. 
03... .28 .n9 .80 2.5 .05 .16 4.0 15 

MAY 
12... .37 .08 .80 2.1 .03 .08 .6 25 

02289043 - 108 EVERGLADES STATION 3-28 NEAR PENNSUCO (LAT 25 48 55 LONG 080 43 15) 

FEB.. 1971 
11... .05 .n2 .00 .41 .00 .20 1.8 5 15 

JUNE 
16... .08 .03 .00 4.9 .04 .05 5.2 5 100 



 

 

414 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED MO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS-. COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS PHOS-. PHOS-. SOLVED TUR- (PLAT-. ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SIO?) ITV COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (JTU} UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02289060 - 108 TAMIAMI CA 0 AT HRIDGE 45 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 45 40 LONG 080 37 40) 

MAY 1971 
12... .78 .03 .20 1.4 .04 .06 6.0 30 

02289500 108 TAMIAMI CA NR CORAL GABLES FLA (LAT 25 45 43 LONG 080 19 42) 

OCT., 1970 
23... .01 2.1 5.0 30 
MAY . 1971 
3... .23 .11 .90 1.3 .04 .10 3.3 20 --
25... .02 1.1 4.2 40 

02290500 - 108 TAMIAMI CANAL AT RED RD MIAMI FLA (LAT 20 46 49 LONG 080 17 20) 

MAY 1971 
4... .10 .04 .00 1.1 .11 .14 2.5 9 20 9.0 
AUG. 
12... .15 .02 .10 .09 .15 .15 4.8 7 30 13 

02290510 - 108 MIAMI CA AT NW 27TH AVE MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 47 32 LONG 080 14 24) 

MAR., 1971 
09... -- -- -... 17 --
09... .27 .03 .50 .46 .00 .10 4.4 2 15 17 1.1 

02290530 - 108 MIAMI CA AT BRICKELL AVF MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 45 11 LONG 080 11 25) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .18 .01 .10 .20 .03 .10 1.4 4 

02290600 108 SNAPPER CR CA NR CORAL GABLES, FLA. (LAT 20 45 40 LONG 080- 23 05) 

MAY 1971 
03... .67 .02 .00 .72 .02 .04 5.µ 30 

02290610 - 108 SNAPPER CR CA AT MILLER OR MR S MIAMI (LAT 25 42 56 LONG 080 22 59) 

MAY 1971 
03... 1.9 .14 .40 1.3 1.6 2.0 0.8 30 

02290700 108 SNAPPER CR CA AT 522 NR SOUTH MIAMI F (LAT 25 40 11 LONG 080 17 03) 

OCT.. 1970 
6... .87 .03 .00 1.0 .82 .86 5.1 24 30 
DEC. 
7... 1.2 .76 2.2 .62 2.1 2.2 4.8 9 30 
MAR., 1971 
10... 2.3 .46 5.0 .16 4.0 4.0 3.9 15 15 
APR. 
30... .07 .64 3.6 1.2 3.2 4.0 2.6 10 

02290707 108 BLACK CREEK CA NEAP RICHMOND HEIGHTS F (LAT 25 39 39 LONG 080 28 46) 

MAY . 1971 
25... .01 2.4 5.7 40 

02290710 - 10B SLACK CREEK CA AT S-21 NEAP GOULDS FLA (LAT 25 32 43 LONG 000 19 55) 

MAY 1971 
12... .43 .06 .30 1.1 4.5 4.5 2.. 15 30 4.3 

SEP. 
.55 7.0 1.1 .58 1.0 1.1 4.9 7 20 2.0 2.8 

02290720 - 108 MILITARY CA NR HOMESTEAD, FLA. (LAT 25 29 20 LONG 080 ?0 55) 

MAY 1971 
12... .08 .31 21 1.5 2.0 2.3 2.5 6 

SEP. 
07... .60 .15 2.9 .47 3.8 4.1 4.0 6 )8 6.0 3.7 



415 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

Dis-
SOLvEo Rio-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHF.-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHD5- PHOS- PH05- sOLVFD TOP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PHATE pHORUS SILICA HID- !Nom- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO?) (403) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (STOP) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L3 (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/ti (JTU) UNITS) (mG/L) (mG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71486) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00110) 

02290725 - loB mOwRY CA NA HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT ?5 26 13 LONG 080 2n 51) 

APR., 1971 
30... .38 .01 .10 .64 .06 .n7 4.1 15 

0229073? - 108 BISCAYNE KAY NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 77 45 LONG n80 20 16) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .10 .n1 .10 .44 .02 .05 1.4 4 0 

SEP. 
07... .18 .n3 .20 .85 .06 .08 3.7 6 30 10 (.5 

02290769 - lOm CA 111 AT S-tHC NR FLORIDA CITY FLA (LAT 25 19 49 LONG 081 31 31) 

MAY , 1971 
28... .11 .01 .00 .02 .0? 3.n 9 

02290770 - 10b CA 111 RL S-18C Nk FLORIDA CITY FLA (LAT 25 19 49 LONG oRn 31 31) 

MAY , 1971 
28... .34 .02 .20 .67 .00 .0? 2.7 

02290800 - ION TAYLOR SLOUGH NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA. (LAT 25 24 05 LONG 080 36 25) 

JUNE, 1971 
17... .12 .16 1.n .85 .12 .1? 7.6 10 15 

SEP. 
20... .15 .02 .no .17 .01 4.n 4.3 1 

02290803 108 TAYLOR SLO AT POYAL PALM NP HOMESTEAD (LAT 25 24 07 LONG 080 40 15) 

MAY 1971 
28... .09 .01 .00 .57 .00 .04 3.2 1? 

0?290810 - 108 EVERGLADES P-37 SIR HOMESTEAD. FLA. (LAT 25 17 30 LONG 080 40 30) 

OCT., 1970 
07... .08 01 .00 .16 .00 .00 1.9 1 5 

JUNE, 1971 
17... .23 .79 12 7.8 .01 3.1 4 ?n 

02290812 ION ALLIGATOR HO AT Cl-NmOOTH CP NH HOMESTF (LAT 25 38 10 LONG 080 44 2n) 

NOV., 1970 
.35 .05 .On .77 .00 .03 4.3 4 

19... .57 .09 .10 .79 .00 .n? 4.5 5 
FEB., 1971 

9... 1.? .05 .10 1.4 .04 .04 5.4 5 en 
MAY 

11... 15 .18 .20 13 1.1 1.4 14 20 60 109 
AUG. 
10... .13 .02 .10 1.6 .04 .05 6.8 7 50 1q 

02290815 - 108 EVERGLAUFS 8-33 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 36 30 LONG 080 41 30) 

OCT., 1970 
07... .15 .n1 .0n .74 .01 .04 P.9 5 3n 

JUNE, 1971 
17... .14 .0? .40 3.7 .02 .07 P.2 10 45 

02290820 - 108'EvERGLADES P-38 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 75 22 30 LONG OHO 49 00) 

OCT., 1970 
07... .10 .01 .0n .28 .00 .00 2.8 

JUNE, 1971 
17... .61 .04 .00 5.6 .0? .06 6.0 15 35 

1.1 



416 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM.• 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUG- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02290828 - 108 EVERGLADES P-36 NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA. (LAT 75 32 3n LONG 080 47 00) 

OCT., 1970 
07... .13 .01 .0n .20 .00 .00 9.8 4 ?5 
JUNE, 1971 
17... .62 .06 .10 6.5 .02 .06 13 30 55 

02290830 108 EVERGLADES P-35 NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA. (LAT 25 27 20 LONG 080 52 30) 

OCT., 1970 
07... .10 .n1 .00 .78 .01 .04 R.R 5 30 
MAR., 1971 
30... .00 5.2 .25 3.4 45 

MAY 
28... .02 5.9 12 70 

JUNE 
17... .18 ,04 .04 .10 11 10 70 

02290841 - 108 ROOKERY BRANCH NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 26 48 LONG 080 53 30) 

MAY . 1971 
28... .02 1.5 7.3 80 

02290858 108 SHARK R AT MK 68 NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 75 20 07 LONG 081 06 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
11... .19 .02 .00 .71 .02 .07 1.5 3 15 

07290870 108 EVERGLADES P-34 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 36 30 LONG 08o 55 30) 

OCT., 1970 
07... .16 .01 .no .53 .01 .04 1.0 1 In 
JUNE, 1971 
17... .10 .03 .00 2.1 .0? .07 7.3 8 30 

02291000 - 108 BARRON RIVER CANAL NR EVERGLADES FLA (LAT 25 58 00 LONG 081 21 00) 

APR., 1971 
22." .05 .01 .00 .37 .03 .10 4.7 In 

02291143 10B FAKA UNION CANAL NEAR COPELAND FLA (LAT 25 57 59 LONG 081 30 23) 

MAY . 1971 
13... .21 .02 .00 1.2 .03 .05 2.8 6 

02291200 - 108 LAKE TRAFFORD NR IMMOKALEE. FLA. (LAT 26 26 08 LONG 081 29 25) 

APR., 1971 
29... .16 .03 .00 2.6 .08 .24 3.4 5 25 6.1 
SEP. 

.06 .04 .00 1.9 .01 .17 5.0 2 140 24 2.9 

02291270 108 HENDERSON CREEK CA NR NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 05 59 LONG 081 41 14) 

MAY t 1971 
13... .05 .02 .00 1.1 .03 .10 14 10 

02291280 - 108 GORDON RIVER AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 21 LONG 081 47 06) 

OCT.. 1970 
26... .00 .09 .10 .70 .02 R.4 12 ?5 1.2 

FEH., 1971 
04... .49 .n4 .10 .94 .56 .57 4.2 5 20 .0 
04... .03 .01 .00 .36 .03 .07 1.4 6 20 11 .9 
MAR. 
30... .30 .01 .00 .85 .43 .4EN 2.6 7 30 
APR. 
22... .05 .02 .00 .09 .89 .99 ,n 3 

JUNE 
22". .39 .03 .10 .91 1.0 5.8 25 50 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 417 
oIS-
SOLvE0 RIO-

ORGANIC ORM° TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PROS- PHOS- SOLVED TOP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA RID- INUm- CARSON OxYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SID?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (ROIL) (MG/L) (M6/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00959) (0007n) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02291300 - 106 GOLDEN GATE CA AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 01 LONG 081 46 n2) 

OCT., 1970 
22... .n3 .50 7.6 3n --
26... .01 .09 .10 .51 .00 7.8 54 50 2.8 

NOV. 
16... .14 .n7 On .37 .00 .02 6.R 17 

FEEL, 1971 
04... .03 .n2 .00 .31 .02 .24 7.2 30 60 1.1 
04... 20 --

MAP. 
03... .02 .06 .20 .35 .01 .07 .n 20 3n 
29... .02 .00 .06 9.? 15 
31... 10 .01 .00 .55 .0? .05 8.9 20 40 

APR. 
29." .30 ,n3 .30 .59 .0/ .07 10 40 20 

JUNE 
09... .n1 .50 8.2 40 
14... .01 .n3 .00 .54 .01 .07 6.0 20 50 --
22... .08 .03 .40 .05 .1n 9.6 10 35 1.2 

SEP. 
08... .07 .04 .9n .93 .0P .11 5.4 25 120 17 1.3 

07241400 - 106 COCOHATCHEF 4 CA NP NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 16 20 LONG 081 47 00) 

NOV., 1970 
17... .0? .10 50 

MAR., 1971 
29... .02 .00 .04 6.7 4n 
APP. 
22... .07 .0? .00 .72 .03 .05 6.P 25 

JUNE 
n9... .01 .30 7,A AS 

02292000 - 108 CALOOSAPATCHEE CANAL AT MOORE HAVEN FL (LAT 25 50 nn LONG 0A1 05 00) 

JAN., 1971 
05... .08 .03 .60 .49 .02 .00 A.n , 

FFA. 
n?... .08 .n? .211 .71 .05 .25 9.A 0 

MAR. 
16... .50 03 .30 .61 .03 .07 2.8 7 
APP. 
20... .23 .04 .20 1.9 .03 .14 5.3 8 20 25 2.0 

AUG. 
02... .06 .02 1.7 2.6 .84 1.n 3.2 1 

SEP. 
2.4 .32 .3R 8.4 15 -- --01... .3R .13 .50 

13... .25 .23 1.3 2.8 .36 .45 8.6 15 120 23 2.8 

02292900 108 CAL00,;AHATCHEF RIVER AT 5-79 NH OLGA. (LAT 26 43 P9 LONG 081 41 55) 

OCT.. 1970 
29... .11 .01 .30 .78 .05 .23 7.6 10 40 1.4 

APP., 1971 
29... .06 .n2 .00 .93 .G3 .11 4.5 15 20 13 1.7 

SEP. 
08... .06 .05 1.1 .11 .41 .45 8.6 10 100 2? 1.1 

02293390 InC N PRONG ALLIGATOR CR NEAR PUNTA GOPDA (LAT 26 53 41 LONG 081 58 31) 

APR., 1971 
20... .06 .01 .00 .90 .04 .04 8.6 15 

02293400 - 10C ALLIGATOR CR NP PUNTA GORDA FLA (LAT 26 53 08 LONG 082 00 22) 

APR., 1971 
20... .07 onI .00 .61 .07 .04 3.6 5 



418 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO* 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM* 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PHOS- PROS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM* CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (603) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SIO?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02293461 - 100 LAKE ALFRED AT LAKE ALFRED. FLA. (LAT 28 05 48 LONG 081 44 00) 

APR., 1971 
12... .11 .06 .00 2.1 .07 .08 4.3 9 

02293518 - 100 L FANNIE NR FLORENCE VILLA FLA (LAT 28 02 50 LONG 081 41 15) 

APR., 1971 
12... .03 .20 .00 .65 .04 .07 7 2 

02293548 - 105 LK OTIS AT WINTER HAVEN (LAT 28 01 10 LONG 814 23 5 1 

APR., 1971 
12... .02 .03 .00 .61 .02 .06 3 

02293728 - 105 LAKE ANNIE AT WAVERLY (LAT 27 59 05 LONG P13 64 0 ) 

APR., 1971 
13... .10 .02 .00 7.3 .08 .09 1.5 15 

02293774 - 100 MOUNTAIN LAKE NW L WALES FLA (LAT 27 56 01 LONG 081 34 59) 

APR., 1971 
13... .22 .01 .00 .47 .16 .17 1.4 1 

02293785 - 100 LAKE EFFIE AT L WALES FLA (LAT 27 54 31 LONG 081 36 11) 

APR., 1971 
13... 1.2 .15 3.7 4.8 5.0 6.8 1.4 25 

02293823 - 10D LAKE MYRTLE NR LAKE WALES FLA (LAT ?7 57 08 LONG 081 38 58) 

APR., 1971 
13... .20 .03 .00 .62 .11 .15 1.4 6 

02293986 - 100 PEACE CR DRAINAGE CA NR ALTUPAS FLA (LAT 27 55 23 LONG 091 42 28) 

APR., 1971 
13... .79 .21 .20 3.3 3.1 3.9 1.2 15 

02294036 - 10D LAKE HOWARD AT WINTER HAVEN FLA (LAT 28 01 20 LONG 081 44 16) 

APR., 1971 
12... .08 .03 .10 2.0 .04 .10 .7 

02294068 - 100 LAKE LULU OUTLET AT ELOISE FLA (LAT 27 59 03 LONG 081 43 47) 

APR., 1971 
13... 2.6 .09 .10 2.5 .22 .47 8.6 9 

02294071 - 100 LAKE MCLEOD AT EAGLE LAKE FLA (LAT 27 58 25 LONG 081 45 00) 

APR., 1971 
15... .13 .05 5.3 .68 .05 .09 1.4 2 

02294112 - 100 LAKE GARFIELD NR ALTURAS FLA (LAT 27 53 48 LONG 081 43 28) 

APR., 1971 
13... .09 .05 .00 1.9 .17 .24 .4 10 

02294224 - 100 LAKE GIHSON NR LAKELAND FLA (LAT 28 06 40 LONG 061 57 IA) 

APR., 1971 
12... .07 .03 .00 1.2 .36 .54 10 

02294259 - 100 LAKE PARKER AT LAKELAND FLA (LAT 28 02 59 LONG 081 55 ?2) 

NOV., 1970 
12... 1S 
APR., 1971 
12... .06 .03 .00 4.6 .17 .31 .2 35 



419 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANFOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVE.) RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIs- COLOR TOTAL CHFm-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVE') TOP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GFN PHATF PHATF PHORUS sTLTrA RIO- INOM- CANNON OxYGFN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (stnp) ITY COHALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (Mr/L1 (mG/L) (MG/L) (JTI)) UNITS) (mG/L) (mG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (005k0) (00310) 

02294298 - 10D LAKE APIFTTA NEAR AuRoPmnAL1- FLA (LAT 29 05 48 LONG 081 47 48) 

APP.. 1971 
12... .52 .06 .00 .57 .0? .04 .? 1 

02294100 - 101) LAKE wISTLFP NR AUPURNOALF FLA (LAT 28 05 14 LONG 081 49 46) 

APP., 1971 
1?... .03 03 .nn 1.2 .05 .n9 .P 19 

02294308 - 100 LAKE LENA AT AuHURNDALE FLA (LAT 28 01 42 LONG 081 4, 22) 

APP.. 1971 
12... .07 02 .On 1.9 .05 .09 20 0 

07294402 - 10)) HANANA LASE Nk HIGHLAND CITY FLA (LAT 27 58 5? LONG 081 51 50) 

APP., 1971 
15... .33 .12 .20 9.3 1.8 2.6 14 4n 

02294442 - 100 EAGLE LAKE AT EAGLE LAKE FLA (LAT 27 SA 35 LONG 081 46 12) 

APP., 1971 
15... .17 .07 .00 2.3 .06 .08 2.0 10 

02294462 - 10D LAKE HANCOCK NH HIGHLAND CITY FLA (LAT 27 57 48 LONG 081 51 29) 

APP., 1971 
15... .13 .02 .00 .46 .50 .91 12 2 

02294490 - 100 SADDLE CR AT ST P11 NP HARTOw FLA (LAT 27 56 17 LONG 081 51 05) 

APR., 1971 
15... .19 .n4 .00 3.4 .27 .50 11 15 

02294491 - 100 SADDLE CRFEK AL 5-P11 NEAR Am4TOw FLA (LAT 27 56 17 LONG 081 51 05) 

NOV., 1970 
12... 21 

02294650 - 100 PEACE RIVER AT HAPTDW FLA (LAT 27 54 07 LONG 081 49 03) 

OCT., 1970 
27... .16 1.7 10 In 
NOV. 
12... .03 .12 .80 .85 6.5 7.5 10 IR 20 11 

DEC. 
09... .11 1.3 74 75 44 
JAN., 1971 
12... .05 .04 1.0 9.5 9.5 13 AS 
MAR. 
02... .39 .04 .20 5.6 5.9 14 60 
APR. 
15... 1.4 .03 .50 8.0 9.8 25 --
23... .09 .08 2.3 13 12 12 8.0 4n 4.. 47 >7.4 
MAY 
25... .12 .n3 .60 16 16 15 

JULY 
01... .16 .n5 .5o 14 15 20 
AUG. 
12... .13 .03 .10 5.2 5.8 1 

SEP. 
22... .22 ,n3 .on 12 12 5.0 3n 

02295435 - 10D HOG HRANcH NR wAUCHOLA FLA (LAT 27 35 32 LOW, 041 49 20) 

APR.. 1971 
14... .12 .n4 .40 .61 1.1 1.1 5.1 3 

02295607 10D PEACE 9 AT WACHULA FLA (LAT 27 33 01 LONG 081 47 38) 

APR., 1971 
14... .19 .34 9.6 1.1 6.8 7.4 4.2 



420 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED BIO 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE PHURUS SILICA BID- (NUM-. CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (803) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02295637 - 100 PEACE RIVER AT ZOLFO SPRINGS, FLA. (LAT 27 30 15 LONG 081 48 04) 

OCT., 1970 
28... .15 9.1 11 11 6 
NOV. 
13... .01 7.3 4.2 5 

DEC. 
10... .09 8.3 12 12 3 

JAN., 1971 
13... .02 .03 6.0 9.3 10 3.0 7 

MAR. 
03... .14 .13 3.4 7.1 7.2 11 20 
APR. 
14... .17 .26 8.6 .72 6.8 7.4 1.6 4 
22... .01 3.4 8.0 8.2 1.6 0 17 
MAY 
26... .27 .08 4.R 6.8 7.2 3 

JUNE 
30... .49 .46 7.0 19 21 6 
AUG. 
11... .14 .06 3.0 6.5 7.0 10 

SEP. 
23... .16 .11 4.2 8.3 8.4 6.7 15 

02296222 100 L CHARLEY BOWLEGS CR AB CONT NR SEBRIN (LAT 27 28 40 LONG 081 33 25) 

APR.. 1971 
14... .03 .05 .00 1.2 .21 .25 .2 3 

02296500 - 100 CHARLIE CR NR GARDNFq FLA (LAT 27 22 29 LOW, 0131 47 48) 

APR., 1971 
19... .07 .02 .00 .59 2.2 2.3 1.6 5 

02296750 - 100 PEACE RIVER AT ARCADIA FLA (LAT 27 13 19 LONG 081 52 34) 

NOV., 1970 
4... .52 8.3 7.4 7.4 7 
06... .04 6.6 7.8 8.0 4.n 4 40 12 
DEC. 
16... .22 .03 5.6 10 11 4.n 3 

JAN., 1971 
27... .47 .08 4.8 5.0 6 
MAR. 
10... .12 .07 2.8 8.1 8.4 10 25 
APR. 
20... .07 .00 .50 .59 6.4 6.6 .0 4 0 10 1.0 
21... .06 .03 .30 .68 5.4 5.6 4.n 7 5 --

JUNE 
09... .14 .09 .25 7.5 8.2 5 
JULY 
21... .16 .05 2.2 4.5 5.0 4 r-
SEP. 
01... .40 .07 2.4 1.3 5.7 6.0 .6 4 

02297100 - 100 JOSHUA CR AT NOCATFE FLA (LAT 27 09 59 LONG 081 52 47) 

APR., 1971 
21... .11 .02 .40 .46 2.7 3.2 .8 4 

02297310 100 HORSE CREEK NR ARCADIA FLA (LAT 27 11 57 LONG n81 59 19) 

NOV., 1970 
5... .04 .50 1.3 1.5 5 
APR.. 1971 
22... .07 .02 .00 .69 1.6 1.9 1.2 8 

JUNE 
09... .17 .n1 .00 1.9 2.2 15 
JULY 
2?... ., 
SEP. 
02... 1 



 

 

421 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

OIS-
SDLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEm-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PROS- PROS- SOLVED TUG- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA RID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO?) (803) (N) (PO4) 0204) (PO4) (5I021 ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (m6/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L1 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00995) (000701 (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02298123 - 100 PRAIRIE CR NR FT OGDEN FLA (LAT 27 03 06 LONG 081 47 OS) 

NOV.. 1970 
05... .04 .4n .07 .10 15 
JAN.. 1971 
28... 18 
APR. 
22... .10 .0? on .39 .06 .07 10 7 
JUNE 
10... .10 .n4 .20 1.0 1.1 Pn 

JULY 
22... 7 

Alto. 
31... 

0229820? - 100 SHELL CR NR PUNTA GORDA FLA (LAT 26 S9 04 LONG 081 56 091 

APR., 1971 
20... .07 .n3 .no .93 .02 .06 .54 6 

022984P2 - 10E JOHNSON CR NR MYAKKA HEAD (LAT 27 27 34 LONG 820 84 9 1 

APR., 1971 
21... .09 .n2 .on .55 .51 .54 4.2 3 

02298830 10E MYAKKA PIVER NR SARASOTA FLA (LAT 27 14 25 LONG 082 18 50) 

DEC.. 197n 
16... .05 .03 .00 1.? .10 .16 7.1 4 90 

APR.. 1971 
21... .08 .04 .on 1.4 .36 .4? .2 10 45 72 2.4 

02299470 - 10E RIG SLOUGH NR muRDOcK FLA (LAT 27 04 15 LONG 082 13 051 

NOV., 1970 
03... .04 .00 .53 .61 10 
APP., 1971 
20... .05 .0? .nn .93 .06 .10 5.0 30 

JUNE 
084,.. 35 
JULY 
20... 25 
AUG. 
31 • • 6 

02299800 - loE PH1LLIPPI CP AT SARASOTA FLA (LAT 27 19 20 LONG 082 30 201 

OCT., 1970 
Oh... .13 .n7 4.4 .78 2.7 ?.7 1() 44 40 

NOV. 
oh... 97 
APR., 1971 
21... .07 .07 1.5 1.n 7.5 8.0 7.4 15 25 16 3.3 

02299950 - 10F MANATEE R NR MYAKKA HEAD FLA (LAT 27 28 74 LONG 08? 12 41) 

DEC.. 1970 
17" • .02 .01 .0n .20 2.2 2.? 9.1 2 25 
APP.. 1971 
21... .0? .01 .00 .44 2.9 2.9 2.? 3 15 4.0 

02300040 - 10F BRADEN R NR BRADENTON FLA (LAT 29 26 01 1086 082 29 13) 

MAY t 1971 
07... .07 .n1 .00 .AS • 1n .23 2.4 4 

02300100 - 10F L MANATEE P MR FT LONESOME FLA (LAT 27 4? 16 LONG 082 11 53) 

APR.. 1971 
19... .09 .03 .20 .46 1.4 1.5 7.4 4 



422 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- soLvFn Tim- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA HID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (803) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/LI (JTU) UNITS) (mG/L) (mG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02300200 - 1OF SO FORK L MANATEE R NR DUETTE FLA (LAT 27 35 25 LONG 082 10 57) 

APR., 1971 
19... .03 .02 .10 .37 2.5 2.5 5.5 5 

02300500 - 10F LITTLE MANATEE k NR WImAumA FLA (LAT 27 4n 15 LONG 082 21 10) 

NOV., 1970 
02... .03 .60 1.2 1.3 4 

DEC. 
17... .01 1.3 5.0 20 

APR., 1971 
19... .08 .n2 .00 .31 .96 1.1 4.2 5 --
19... .01 .00 .83 .87 S.? 10 44 

JUNE 
07... .28 .01 .no 1.4 1.6 6 

JULY 
19• • • 7 

AUG. 
30... 4 

02300700 - 10F BULLFROG CR NR WIMAUMA FLAALAT 27 47 30 LONG 082 21 09) 

APR., 1971 
19... .05 .01 .00 1.4 .13 .14 4.5 1 

02300900 - 10G SCOTT LAKE Nk LAKELAND FLA (LAT 27 57 ?0 LONG 081 56 On) 

APR., 1971 
15... .19 .03 .00 7.1 .46 .74 1.4 25 

02301000 - 10G N PRONG ALAFIA R AT KEYSVILLE FLA (LAT 27 53 01 LONG 082 06 GI) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... .0? .40 -- 40 40 30 --
07... .12 .01 .50 .42 42 45 18 9 3n 17 

NOV. 
17... .01 .60 38 38 3 

JAN.• 1971 
06... 1.4 .02 1.4 32 33 10 4 

FEB. 
18... .12 .00 1.0 22 23 20 10 

MAR. 
23... .03 .06 .10 21 ?2 20 5 

APR. 
26... .01 .03 .20 .51 28 28 20 4 30 63 1.3 

MAY 
06... 6.1 .n1 .00 33 34 5 

JUNE 
21... .19 1.0 .0n 24 25 2.5 4 

AUG. 
02... .10 .01 .30 26 28 10 

SEP. 
08... .26 2.0 .10 .73 15 17 15 



423 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS.. COLON' TOTAL CHEM.. 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS.. PHOS PHOS.. SOLVED TUR.. (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM.. CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (500?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (J70) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02301300 10G SO PRONG ALAFIA R NR LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 47 47 LONG 082 07 04) 

OCT.. 1970 
6... .03 .20 34 34 13 --
7... .13 .01 .10 .38 33 33 13 4 50 17 

NOV. 
16... .02 .20 15 17 3 

JAN., 1971 
04... .17 .02 .30 14 15 1n 
MAR. 
22... .03 .07 .10 23 23 20 6 
APR. 
26... .13 .0? .00 .59 19 21 20 3 30 10 1.3 
MAY 
6... .12 1.0 .0n 16 16 10 4 
JULY 
26... .12 .02 .10 26 28 10 

SEP. 
7... .12 3.0 .00 1.1 14 14 10 5 

02301314 - 100 MIZFLLF CPFEK NEAR KFYcVILLE FLA (LAT 27 50 14 LONG 082 05 17) 

MAY o 1971 
6... .05 .0? 2.0 .37 1.1 1.2 2.9 2 

02301350 10G LITTLE ALAFIA R NR HOPEWELL FLA (LAT 27 56 15 LONG 082 09 23) 

OCT., 1970 
27... 

NOV. 
17... .02 .00 1.3 1.6 3 

02301368 100 PLEASANT GROVE ME AT PLEASANT GROVE FLA (LAT 27 54 37 LONG 082 10 061 

MAY . 1971 
07... .10 .02 .00 3.5 1.1 1.4 7 30 

02301370 - 100 L ALAFIA R AT T CR RD AT PLEASANT GPOV (LAT 27 54 34 LONG 08? 10 15) 

OCT.. 1970 
07... 1.0 
MAY . 1971 
07... .05 .01 .10 .?6 .3? .35 14 3 

02301373 - 10G LITTLE ALAFIA 14 AT PLEASANT GROVE FLA (LAT 27 54 24 LONG 08? 10 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
15... 8.0 

02301500 10G ALAFIA RIVER AT LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 52 19 LONG 082 12 41) 

OCT.. 1970 
05... .04 .50 29 29 17 --
07... .12 .01 .50 .47 35 35 16 10 35 55 .3 
NOV. 
16... 1.0 .04 20 21 

JAN., 1971 
4... .77 .n4 1.2 19 36 10 4 
FEH. 
16... .36 .03 1.2 21 21 2.0 10 

MAR. 
22... .06 .09 .40 20 21 20 6 
APR. 
26... .05 .0? .10 .47 25 25 7.5 4 10 8.0 2.4 

MAY 
5... .14 .02 .10 .43 23 28 3.0 5 20 

JUNE 
21... .08 .04 .20 19 20 9.8 1 

JULY 
26... .33 .08 .60 18 24 10 

SEP. 
07.e. .66 .06 .60 .57 11 8.4 30 



424 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED 810... 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM.. 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO... PHOS PHOS.. PHOS.. SOLVED TUR- (PLAT... ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SION ITV COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00958) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02301600 10G LITHIA SPRINGS N9 LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 51 58 LONG ,, A2 13 57) 

OCT., 1970 
05... .02 9.1 .15 .16 0 --
07... 7.0 
NOV. 
16... .n2 8.9 .23 .3. 1 

JAN., 1971 
04... .42 .02 8.0 .13 .21 14 0 
FEB. 
16... .12 .00 8.6 .26 .27 14 2 

MAR. 
22... .04 .n8 9.4 .14 .14 14 1 

MAY 
05... .06 .02 8.5 .11 .13 .16 14 --

JUNE 
21... .04 .01 8.4 .19 .19 1? 

JULY 
28... .18 .01 7.6 .19 .10 7 

SEP. 
7... .11 .02 6.0 1.4 1.4 14 7 

02301602 .. 10G LITHIA SPGS (MINOR) 98 LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 51 54 LONG 082 13 51) 

MAY , 1971 
05... .01 .01 8.8 .06 .16 .17 10 0 

02301780 10H SIXMILE CREEK AT BUFFALO AVE NR TAMPA (LAT 27 58 52 LONG 082 21 17) 

OCT,. 1970 
8... 27 

MAY 1971 
11... .09 .06 1.2 .35 .24 .37 7.0 

02301600 - 10H SIXMILE CR AT TAMPA FLA (LAT 27 97 59 LONG 082 22 07) 

OCT., 1970 
08... 5.0 
MAY 1971 
13... .07 .06 .70 .28 .87 1.0 8.2 2 

02301900 10H FOX BRANCH NR SOCRUM FLA (LAT 20 10 55 LONG 082 00 45) 

OCT., 1970 
02... 47 
APR., 1971 
21... .04 .02 .00 .74 .14 .21 .4 15 

02301990 - 10H HILLSBOROUGH P AH CRYSTAL SPGS NR 7EPH (LAT 28 11 n7 LONG 082 11 03) 

APR., 1971 
06... .14 .n3 2.5 .87 1.3 1.3 8.4 8 

02302000 - 10H CRYSTAL SPRINGS NR ZEPHYPHILLS FLA (LAT 28 10 30 LONG 082 11 20) 

AUG.. 1971 
25... .10 .12 

02302010 10H HILLSBOROUGH R HL CRYSTAL SPG NR ZFPHY (LAT 28 10 43 LONG 082 11 21) 

APR., 1971 
.02 .03 4.1 .37 .37 3.4 9.4 3 

02302100 10H BIG DITCH NR CRYSTAL SPRINGS FLA (LAT 28 09 85 LONG 082 09 10) 

APR.. 1971 
06..0 2.5 .03 .00 .69 4.5 4.8 15 40 



425 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DTS-. COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PROS- PROS- SOLVED TUG- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA BID-. INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (8) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00959) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02302500 - 108 HLACKMATER CR NR KNIGHTS FLA (LAT 28 08 25 LONG 082 09 00) 

APR.. 1971 
06... .16 .10 3.5 .93 3.8 6.2 8.6 15 
21... .01 .50 2.9 

02303000 - 10H HILLSBOROUGH RIVER NR ZEPHYRHILLS FLA (LAT 28 08 59 LONG 082 13 57) 

APR.. 1971 
21• • • .05 .02 2.9 .31 .93 .99 6.0 2 0 1.0 .4 
21... .00 .00 5.9 0 --
MAY 
25... .15 .02 2.9 1.4 1.5 4 

JULY 
15... .18 .05 3.3 3.0 3.1 
AUG. 
25... 1.2 1.4 

02303100 - 108 NEW RIVER NR ZEPHYRHILLS FLA (LAT 28 09 55 LONG 082 15 55) 

OCT., 1970 
30... .77 1.6 .42 .56 13 

02303200 - 108 PEMRERTON CREEK NR DOVER FLA (LAT 28 01 34 LONG 082 14 12) 

APR., 1971 
05... 2.6 .12 .20 1.2 1.1 1.2 15 4 

02303271 - 10H BAKER CREEK NEAR THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 02 52 LONG 082 16 04) 

OCT.. 1970 
26... .09 .90 2.2 2.7 88 
APR.. 1971 
05... 2.2 .10 .20 1.2 1.2 1.6 14 15 --
20... 1.1 .06 .00 5.4 1.1 2.0 14 25 40 34 .1 

MAY 
29... .22 .12 2.0 2.5 3.0 15 
JULY 
12... .20 .06 1.0 1.4 1.6 10 
AUG. 
16... .45 .19 1.4 2.8 1.7 2.5 9.2 15 26 
23... 5.0 .00 4.5 1.2 1.2 4.0 4 --

02303290 - 10H L THONOTOSASSA AT THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 03 33 LONG 082 17 09) 

OCT.. 1970 
26... .02 .00 1.4 1.8 14 

DEC. 
n7... .03 .00 1.1 1.8 24 
APR.. 1971 
06• .• .12 .02 .20 I.? 2.1 2.1 1.6 10 

MAY 
24... .13 .02 .00 2.1 2.4 40 

JULY 
12... .25 .02 .10 2.3 2.7 15 
AUG. 
23... .08 .01 .on .S8 .62 3'.6 10 



426 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED BIO•. 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PROS- PROS- SOLVE') TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITT COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02303300 - 10H FLINT CR NR THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 04 04 LONG 082 16 041 

APR.. 1971 
05... .18 .n5 .60 1.0 1.7 2.1 1.? 4 --
21... .07 .02 .00 2.9 1.5 1.7 1.2 20 45 19 

MAY 
24... .09 .03 .00 2.0 2.3 ?5 

JULY 
12... .12 .n1 .00 2.2 2.5 10 
AUG. 
23... .41 .10 .20 1.1 1.2 4.2 5 

02303320 - 10H FLINT CREEK AT SH-582 NEAR THONOTOSASS (LAT 28 04 30 LONG 082 15 50) 

OCT.. 1970 
26... .03 .00 1.5 1.8 25 
DEC. 
07... .02 .00 1.0 1.4 13 

APR., 1971 
05... .22 .05 .30 .72 1.5 1.9 1.4 10 

02303330 - 10H HILLS P AT MORRIS RP NP THONOTOSASSA F (LAT 28 05 50 LONG 082 18 45) 

APR., 1971 
7... .14 .n7 2.7 .59 1.5 1.5 6.8 2 

02303358 - 10H CYPRESS CR NP DARHY FLA (LAT 28 22 32 LONG 082 19 47) 

OCT.. 1970 
02... 71 

APR., 1971 
21... .11 .08 .00 1.2 .63 .66 1.4 15 

02303400 10H CYPRESS CREEK NR SAN ANTONIO FLA (LAT 28 19 25 LONG 08? 23 03) 

OCT.. 1970 
01... 18 

APR., 1971 
21... .08 .02 .10 1.1 .11 .14 2.4 15 

02303440 - 10H L PADGETT NR LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 12 12 LONG 082 27 43) 

APR., 1971 
8... .06 .06 .00 .55 .01 .04 

02304000 10H HILLSBORO R AT FOWLER AVE NR TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 03 )5 LONG 082 21 50) 

OCT., 1970 
30... .02 .20 .66 .71 13 

APR., 1971 
20... .06 .ol .10 .48 .96 1.0 P.I 4 10 7.0 .7 

MAY 
24... .07 .0? .10 1.8 2.1 5 

JULY 
12." .08 .04 1.6 3.2 3.4 1 

AUG. 
23... .14 .04 .00 1.3 1.6 860 7 

02304500 10H HILLSHOROUGH R NP TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 n1 25 LONG 082 25 40) 

OCT., 1970 
08... 11 

MAY , 1971 
11... .06 .01 .00 .64 .60 .70 5.0 4 

023060n0 10H SULPHUR SPRINGS AT SULPHUR SPRINGS, FL (LAT 28 01 )5 LONG 082 27 07) 

OCT., 1970 
08... 110 
MAY , 1971 
11... .06 .n1 1.4 .21 .29 .3n 6.2 1 
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ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 4 2 7 
DIS-

SOLVE() RIO-
ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- RHOS- SOLVED Tug- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUm- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI0?) (Ty COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/LI (mG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (Jill) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L1 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (0007n) (00080) (00620) (00310) 

02306100 - 10J OLD TAMPA MAY AT ROCKY POINT AT TAMPA (LAT 27 57 59 LONG 08? 33 57) 

MAY , 1971 
13... .05 .01 .00 1.1 4.0 -- 4.? .3 6 --

02306200 - 10J L mAGOALENF NR LUT7 FLA (LAT 28 04 55 LONG 0R? 29 in) 

OCT., 1970 
OR... .12 .n1 .00 .36 .04 .n7 -- .1 5 0 19 --
APR., 1971 
22... .02 .02 .00 .65 .05 -- .05 2.1 5 n 5.n 1.7 

02306289 - 10J LAKE MAGDALENE OUTLET NR LUTZ FLA (LAT 29 04 26 LONG 082 30 01) 

OCT., 1970 
09... -- -- -- -_ -_ 8.0 

02306451 - 10J LAKE LIPSEY NR SULPHUR SPRING FLA (LAT 29 03 12 LONG 08? 29 46) 

MAY , 1971 
09... .06 .01 .00 1.1 .06 -- .08 1.n 5 -- -- --

02306500 - 10J SWEETWATER CR NR SULPHUR SPRINGS FLA (LAT 2R 0? 33 LONG 08? 30 44) 

OCT., 1970 
09... 1.2 .12 .30 1.? 7.6 8.4 -- 11 11 40 15 --
APR., 1971 
22... .41 .19 4.3 1.5 14 14 7.3 3 35 15 3.4 
MAY 
07... .22 .03 .10 1.4 15 -- 16 6.0 3 -- -- --

02306600 - 10J L CARROLL No SULPHUR SPRINGS FLA (LAT 20 n2 50 LONG 08? 29 06) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .04 .01 .00 .71 .03 -- .05 .2 2 -- -- --

02306647 - 10J SwEETwATER CR NO TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 nn 55 LONG 05? 3? 31) 

OCT.. 1970 
09... -- -- -- -- -- 21 
MAY , 1971 
07... .44 .05 .00 1.2 1.1 -- 1.4 3.3 25 -- -- --

02306704 - 10J LAKE HARVEY NM LUTZ , FLA (LAT 28 09 43 LONG n82 29 12) 

APR., 1971 
09... .11 .07 .00 1.2 .n4 .OR 3.4 5 -- -- --

02306723 - 10J TURKEY FOPu LAKE NA [UT? FLA (LAT 2R OR 08 LONG 082 3? 24) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .12 .04 .40 1.5 .09 -- .11 .5 6 -- -- --

02306782 - 10H VAN DYKE LAKE No LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 07 43 LONG 082 31 09) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .09 .01 .00 .42 .04 -- .08 6.6 4 -- -- --

02306800 - 10J STARVATION L NR OJT? FLA (LAT 29 07 22 LONG 082 30 13) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .04 .02 .00 1.6 .05 -- .14 .9 6 -- -- --

02306822 - inJ UNNAMED LAKE NP LUT7 (LAT 28 07 20 LONG OR? 30 44) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .05 .02 .00 1.1 .04 -- .06 .5 3 -- -- --



 

 

428 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO.. 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO.. PHOS.. PHOS- PHOS.. SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM.. CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (5IO2) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/LI (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02307000 - 10J ROCKY CR NR SULPHUR SPRGS FLA (LAT 28 02 23 LONG 082 34 31) 

OCT., 1970 
09... .03 .00 .41 .55 -- 11 83 
09... .01 .90 -- 5.4 30 
23... 5.1 25 
NOV. 
19... .04 .10 .16 .24 3 

JAN., 1971 
13... 2.4 .02 .00 1.3 1.4 6.1 5 

FEB. 
12... .19 .04 2.2 1.1 1.3 7.5 10 

MAR. 
12... .17 .01 .00 .98 1.1 15 
25... .10 .07 .00 .37 .41 5.6 7 

MAY 
13... .18 .03 .00 .58 .13 .18 7.8 8 30 
13... .18 .02 .00 .58 .15 .21 5.6 0 --

JUNE 
15... -- -- 44 
17... .25 .02 .00 1.4 1.4 7.2 3 

JULY 
30... .47 .02 .00 1.4 1.6 25 
SEP. 
14... .41 .06 .30 .85 .90 1.0 3.8 20 

02307227 - 10J CALM LAKE NR ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 08 25 LONG 082 35 05) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .04 .01 .00 .85 .03 .04 .8 5 

02307243 - 10J BROOKER CR NR ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 08 50 LONG 082 35 40) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .00 .01 .00 1.5 .03 .08 .2 4 

02307359 - 10J BROOKER CR NR TARPON SPHGS FLA (LAT 28 05 45 LONG 082 41 15) 

OCT., 1970 
28... .16 .04 .00 .78 .15 .18 6.7 2 160 46 
APR., 1971 
29... .18 .06 .00 1.3 .25 .27 3.0 4 240 28 2.0 

MAY 
11... .06 .04 .00 1.5 .08 .1? 1.0 4 

02307378 10J CHURCH LK NR CITRUS PARK FLA (LAT 28 06 15 LONG 082 36 00) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .04 01 .00 .71 .01 .03 .4 2 

02307462 - 10J LAKE TARPON SINK NEAR TARPON SPRINGS F (LAT 28 07 34 LONG 082 44 13) 

FEB., 1971 
16... .16 .00 .00 .07 .10 1.0 2 

MAY 
12... .19 .01 .00 .71 .12 .18 .6 2 
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ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS... PROS- SOLVED TUR... (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID... INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MA/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02307479 - 10J LAKE TARPON NR TARPON SPRINGS FLA (LAT 28 05 35 LONG 082 43 20) 

OCT.. 1970 
14... .0? .10 .11 .16 1 
28... --.. 
28... .14 .00 .00 .46 .12 .15 2.9 1 35 
NOV. 
17... .02 .40 .05 .10 0 

JAN., 1971 
06... .14 .nl .80 .14 .18 3.5 1 
FEB. 
16... .14 .01 .50 .08 .10 3.4 2 
MAR. 
29... .12 .01 .80 .07 .10 3.0 1 
MAY 
11... .06 .01 .00 .11 .06 .10 1.8 2 

JUNE 
15... 10 

.12 .00 .00 .15 2 
AUG. 
03... .10 .01 .00 .06 .10 10 
SEP. 
14... .24 .03 .10 .19 .19 2.4 15 

02307537 10J SOUTH FORK BISHOP CREEK NR OLDSmAR FLA (LAT 28 00 56 LONG 082 41 42) 

OCT.. 1970 
29... 14 
JUNE. 1971 
15... 21 

02307542 - 10J NORTH FORK BISHOP CR NR OLDSMAR, FLA. (LAT 28 01 11 LONG 08? 41 21) 

MAY , 1971 
11... .09 .07 1.5 2.3 .19 .21 4.8 40 

02307578 - 10J OLD TAMPA BAY AT SAFETY HARBOR FLA (LAT 27 59 17 LONG 082 41 07) 

OCT.. 1970 
26... .... ... .... 15 
29... .23 .02 .20 .76 4.4 4.7 5.6 8 0 15 
APR., 1971 
30... .01 .02 .00 .60 4.2 4.2 1.0 15 0 

02307697 - 10J ALLIGATOR CR AT SAFETY HARBOR FLA (LAT 27 58 45 LONG 082 41 45) 

OCT., 1970 
29... 12 

MAY . 1971 
11... .03 .04 .00 1.9 .65 .80 .8 25 

02308889 - 10J SEMINOLE L OUTLET NI? LARGO FLA (LAT 27 50 20 LONG 082 46 50) 

OCT.. 1970 
29... 30 

MAY 9 1971 
10... .07 .02 .00 3.1 1.3 1.5 1.5 25 

02309258 10J STEVENSON CREEK AT CLEARwATER, FLA. (LAT 27 58 19 LONG 082 46 54) 

OCT., 1970 
20... 10 

MAY 9 1971 
10... .10 .05 .40 1.0 .60 .77 9.8 15 

02309421 10J CURLEW CR NR OZONA FLA (LAT 28 02 ?4 LONG 082 44 51) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 136 
MAY 1971 
10... .26 .66 4.4 1.2 2.0 2.1 8.8 15 

2.7 



430 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED HIO* 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM* 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PHOS- PROS- SOLVED TUB- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SID?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (718501 (006051 (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02309584 - 10J LAKE THOMAS AT DREXEL FLA (LAT 28 14 14 LONG 082 28 08) 

APR., 1971 
08... .39 .06 .00 .59 .03 -- .05 .3 6 

02309814 - 10J CAMP LAKE NEAR DENHAM. FLA. (LAT 28 11 03 LONG 082 29 26) 

APR., 1971 
8... .33 .06 .00 .93 .07 .09 4.0 4 

02309848 - 10J SOUTH BRANCH ANCLOTE RIVER NR ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 11 08 LONG 082 33 13) 

APR., 1971 
01... .11 .08 .00 2.2 .14 .22 1.6 15 240 

02309900 10J SO BRANCH ANCLOTE R AT ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 12 15 LONG 082 35 42) 

FEB., 1971 
9... .09 .05 5.1 .49 .09 .10 .04 4.n 4 

02310000 10J ANCLOTE RIVER NEAR ELFERS, FLA. (LAT 28 12 50 LONG 082 40 00) 

OCT., 1970 
28... .01 .10 .11 .13 8.4 4 30 1.0 
28... .02 .30 .07 9.2 35 84 1.0 

JAN., 1971 
06... .07 .01 .10 .12 .18 10 5 
FEB. 
09... .07 .05 1.3 .50 .13 .21 2.7 6 --
10... .09 .01 .60 .02 .06 1.6 10 58 
10... .09 .02 .40 .09 .15 -- 10 --
APR. 
1... .03 .01 .00 .19 .09 .10 8.4 5 30 --
28... .06 .01 .10 .25 .10 .11 5.2 4 0 15 .3 
MAY 
13... .01 .20 6.0 

JUNE 
22... .09 .02 .00 .10 1.2 8.9 3 
AUG. 
2... .17 .06 .10 .10 .1S 4.9 4 200 

SEP. 
13... .14 .04 .00 .14 .16 2.4 4 

02310100 - 10J LAKE DAN NR ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 10 00 LONG 08? 38 55) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .05 .03 2.4 3.7 .10 .13 1.1 20 

02310150 - 10J HOLLIN CREEK TRIM NR TARPON SPRINGS FL (LAT 78 09 4R LONG OR? 42 46) 

OCT.. 1970 
77 

MAY 10 1971 
12.• • .42 .04 .50 .93 .51 .51 4.9 10 

02310166 10J ANCLOTE RIVER NEAR TARPON SPRINGS FLA (LAT 28 09 ?4 LONG 08? 44 49) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .28 .02 .00 .93 .21 .25 1.0 5 



431 ANALYSFS OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

()IS-
SOLVED ,(I0-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLON TOTAL CHFM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO.. PROS- PHOS-. PROS- SOLVFO TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA 810- INUM- CARHON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (STOP) ITY COHALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/LI (MG/I_) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00000) (00680) (00310) 

02310200 - 10J SR',ING PAYOU NM TAMPON SPRINGS FLA (LAT 2P 05 45 LONG 05? 40 30) 

MAY 1971 
12... .19 .02 .20 1.1 .14 .19 1.4 

02310220 - 10J NEFF LAKE NM HPOOKSVILLE FLA (LAT 28 28 44 LONG 082 19 14) 

APR.. 1971 
21... .05 .n4 .on 1.4 .09 .17 .8 10 

02310230 - 10J LAKE lOLA NM SAN ANTONIO FLA (LAT 2A 23 28 LONG OP? 17 54) 

APR., 1971 
21... .04 .02 .00 .4S .02 .06 .? ? 

02310240 - 10J J(mPING GULLY NP LOYCE FLA (LAT 28 23 05 LONG 002 29 2?) 

OCT., 1970 
10001•• • 

02310280 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R MR FIVAY JCT FLA (LAT 20 19 44 LONG 082 3? 1.3) 

OCT., 1970 
01... 3? 
FEB., 1971 
10... .07 .n4 .00 .31 .03 .03 2.6 1 40 
MAR. 
31... .1? .n? .nn .74 .03 .13 1.4 1 Inn 
APR. 
2?... .05 .04 .2n .66 .04 .07 2.7 3 

02310300 ini PITHLACHASCOTFE R NR NEWPORT RICHEY FL (LAT 28 15 19 LONG 08? 39 37) 

FEM., 1971 
In... .07 .n4 .00 .35 .03 .04 2.? 4 80 

MAR. 
31... .12 .02 .30 .62 .06 .07 5.4 4 70 
MAY 
12... .03 .03 1.5 .56 .07 .10 5.6 4 

07310305 - )0J PITHLACHASCOTEE R MR RICHEY LOS FLA (LAT ?8 14 14 LONG 082 41 38) 

OCT., 1970 
15... .n2 1.1 .11 .18 16 
28... .02 .70 .04 8.5 35 176 1.0 
NOV. 
19... .01 1.4 .06 .10 

JAN., 1971 
07... .14 .0? .60 .09 .13 7.0 7 
FFH. 
10... .06 .04 .00 .34 .1)4 .04 2.0 4 80 
17... .12 .0? .10 .02 .0S 4.1 

MAR. 
31... .05 .n? .40 .48 .09 .10 6.0 10 6n 9.0 
MAY 
12... .01 1.0 0.0 In 

JUNE 
16... .00 .02 .40 .31 .07 .10 0.4 4 160 6.n .1 
22... .05 .00 .30 .10 .10 4 
AUG. 
02... .07 .03 .40 .10 .13 5.4 9 
SEP. 
13... .19 .05 .00 .06 .or, 2.5 5 

02310310 -,10J PITHLACHASCOTEE MIVEP AT PORT MICHFY F (LAT 28 16 10 LONG 082 43 36) 

MAY , 1971 
12... .09 .n1 .00 ./1 .0? .00 2.S 4 



432 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED HIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PROS- PHOS- SOLVED TOP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BIn- INIIM.. CAPRON OXYGEN 
(N04) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SUP) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (Jill) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (0007n) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02310350 - 10J BEAR CREEK NP HUDSON FLA (LAT 24 19 10 LONG 002 39 06) 

OCT., 1970 
01... 35 

02310352 - 10J BEAR C. AT PLAZA pH. NR. HUDSON, FLA. (LAT 28 19 38 LONG 08? 39 59) 

APR., 1971 
22". .03 .03 .10 .58 .05 .08 1.? 15 

02310500 - 10J wEEKIWACHFF SPRINGS NR HROOKSVILLF FLA (LAT 28 31 on LONG 08P 34 25) 

OCT., 1970 
01... .09 .00 .30 .43 .03 .05 R.n n 0 

DEC. 
14... .01 .05 .40 .04 .04 7.7 1 

JAN., 1971 
25... .n4 .00 .40 .04 .n7 7.0 0 

MAR. 
15... .07 .00 .50 .03 .08 7.9 1 

APR. 
28... .03 .02 .20 1.3 .11 .18 8.0 0 2.0 1.1 

JUNE 
15... .06 .00 .40 .04 .05 

JULY 
12." .05 .01 .20 .04 .04 7.6 

AUG. 
30... .10 .01 .10 .61 .02 A.n 2 

02310550 - 10J wEEKIwACHEE R Nk HAYPORT FLA (LAT 20 31 56 LONG 002 37 18) 

APR.. 1971 
19... .02 .02 .00 .17 .02 .05 

02310600 - 10J GULF OF MEXICO NB RAYPORT FLA (LAT 20 -A? 00 LONG 002 39 01) 

APR., 1971 
19... .01 .0? .00 .44 .02 .04 2 

02310650 - 10J CHASSAHOwITZKA R NR HOMOSASSA FLA (LAT ?R 42 54 LONG nri? 34 38) 

NOV., 1970 
04... .01 .90 .05 .07 

DEC. 
14... .04 .06 .90 .07 .07 8.0 1 

MAR., 1971 
15... .10 .00 .70 .05 .09 7.5 2 

APP. 
20... .03 .0? .60 .16 .07 .09 7.P 1 n 1.0 .6 

JUNE 
15... .08 .02 .60 .07 .08 7.7 1 

JULY 
12... .06 .n1 .50 .03 .07 7.9 

AUG. 
30... .14 01 .6n .S1 .03 P.n 2 

02310678 - 10J HOMOSASSA SPRGS AT HOMOSASSA SPRGS FLA (LAT 20 47 50 LONG 08? 35 20) 

APR., 1971 
20... .0? .01 .60 .0p .09 8.4 

02310680 - 10J MORRISON POND AT LFCANTO FLA (LAT 20 51 26 LONG 002 29 04) 

APR., 1971 
19... .11 .01 .00 S.2 .11 .23 .4 20 

02310688 - 10J SE FORK HOMOSASSA SPGS AT HOMOSAS SPGS (LAT 28 47 51 LONG 08? 35 23) 

APR., 1971 
20... .03 .01 .30 .12 .05 .07 5.6 1 

02310700 - lnJ HOMOSASSA P AT HOMOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 47 n6 LONG 082 37 05) 

APR.. 1971 
20... .03 .02 .00 .05 .n9 6.2 2 



433 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

OIS... 
SOLVES) RIO. 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL ()IS.. COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS.. PROS- PROS.. SOLVFO TUP... (PLAT.. ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORNS SILICA RIO- INNM. CARHON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SIO?) (TY COHALT (C) DEMAND 

GATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTN) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(718451 (71855) (71850) (006051 (00660) (00650) (71886) (009FS) (00070) (0008n] (00680) (00310) 

02310750 10J CRYSTAL RIVER NR CRYSTAL R FLA (LAT 28 54 17 LONG 082 38 13) 

OCT.. 1970 
13... .10 .00 .00 .34 .07 .13 5.6 3 0 

NOV. 
04... .02 .10 .08 .12 1 
DEC. 
14... .02 .00 .10 .08 .10 5.0 ? 

JAN.. 1971 
25... .05 .01 .00 .06 .10 3.5 0 

MAR. 
15... .09 .00 .00 .09 .12 6.4 9 

APR. 
19... .02 .02 .00 .53 .08 .11 7.2 6 --
28... .04 .02 .On .47 .07 .10 6.4 3 0 1.0 

JUNE 
15... .09 .00 .00 .09 .09 3 

JULY 
12... .06 .01 .00 .10 .11 5.2 4 

AUG. 
27.o. .21 .61 .07 3 ". 

02310760 09G L JULIANA NR POLK CITY FLA (LAT 28 07 51 LONG 081 47 45) 

MAY , 19/1 
24... .05 .01 .nn 1.1 .03 .10 .5 5 

02310800 094 WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NR EVA FLA (LAT 28 71 38 LONG 0H1 49 OR) 

NOV.. 1970 
09... .04 .00 2.R 200 

JAN., 1971 
04... .09 .n9 .nn .45 .10 .18 2.4 3 
4... .S2 

FE8. 
17... .06 .06 .00 .51 .08 .10 4.1 1 

APR. 
5... .05 .06 .0n 1.0 .12 .14 ).4 R 
MAY 
10... .09 .11 .00 1.6 .23 .32 1.3 4 120 30 3.2 

JULY 
13... .05 .06 .00 1.? .12 .1? 5.7 R 

AUG. 
31... .83 .09 .00 .13 .10 .1] 4.5 3 480 

02310850 09G L HELENE NP POLK CITY FLA (LAT 28 10 25 LONG 081 48 21) 

MAY • 1971 
24... .06 .n) .0n .69 .0? .04 .0 2 

02310947 - 090 W1THLACOOCHFE P NP CUMPPESSCO FLA (LAT PR 18 42 LONG 082 03 22) 

MAY 1971 
P5... .07 .n2 .no .85 .03 .07 .4 4 

02310950 - 09G LAKE DEESON NP LAKELAND FLA (LAT 28 06 37 LONG 081 55 51) 

MAY 1971 
24... .27 .nn 1.3 .07 .11 .7 5 

02311000 - 09G WITMLACOOCHIFE-HILLSBORO OFL NR PICHLAN (LAT 28 16 16 LONG 08? 05 53) 

OCT.• 1970 
0?... 83 



434 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVEO TUB- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHOPUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (804) (SIO?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE IMG/L/ (1*IG/L1 (MG/I) (MG/L) (MG/L)' (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (JTO) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (009881 (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02311500 - 09G WITHLACOOCHEE R NM DADE CITY FLA (LAT 28 21 08 LONG 082 07 34) 

NOV., 1970 
.02 .00 5.0 120 

JAN.. 1971 
5... .04 .09 .10 .34 .03 .08 4.4 2 
FEB. 
19... .04 .05 .00 .37 .04 .10 3.1 4 

APR. 
6... .03 .02 .00 .65 .05 .08 P.n 8 
MAY 
26... .03 .00 .03 .07 1.1 2 70 16 

JULY 
15... .07 .04 .00 1.4 .07 .10 4.9 1 

SEP. 
02... .10 .n7 .00 1.5 .35 .38 4.2 1 240 

02311600 - 09G CLEAR LAKE AT SAN ANTONIO FLA (LAT 28 20 20 LONG 082 16 02) 

MAY . 1971 
26... .03 .01 .20 .49 .02 .04 .0 0 

02311700 - 090 DADE CITY CA NR DADE CITY FLA (LAT 29 22 52 LONG 082 11 121 

MAY , 1971 
26... .16 .01 .00 .61 .15 .35 8.6 5 

02312000 - 094 wITHLACOOCHEE R AT TRILRY FLA (LAT 28 PH 47 LONG 082 In 401 

MAY , 1971 
26... .03 .n1 .00 .30 .18 .2? 2.? s 

02312140 - 09G RAYROOT SLOUGH HOwTRS NR RAY LAKE FLA (LAT 28 ?7 23 LONG 081 55 14) 

MAY , 1971 
24... .18 .07 .00 2.0 .32 .38 .5 3 

02312150 - 096 L CATHERINE AT GROVELAND FLA (LAT 28 34 27 LONG 081 51 37) 

MAY , 1971 
24... .06 .01 .no 1.3 .06 .12 2.0 5 

02312180 - 090 LITTLE WITHLACOOCHEF RIVER NR TARRYTOw (LAT 28 31 17 LONG 082 03 181 

MAY , 1971 
25... .n4 .10 1.2 .15 .28 .4 4 

02312194 09G BIG GANT CA AT STR S-11 NP WERSTER. FL (LAT 29 34 47 LONG 08? 05 45) 

MAY 1971 
25... .07 .01 .00 1.0 .03 .10 5.9 9 

02312197 - 090 RIG GANT CA AT sTp WC-2 AT PERDELL FLA (LAT 28 34 16 LONG nR? 08 52) 

MAY , 1971 
25... .04 .n1 .00 .50 .02 .n6 8.1 In 

02312200 - 09G LITTLE wITHLACOOCHFE P AT REPuELL FLA (LAT 29 14 ?I LONG 082 no 20) 

MAY , 1971 
26... .05 .01 .00 .44 .02 .04 80 7 

02312500 - 09G WITHLACOOCHEE R AT CRoOm FLA (LAT ?$1 39 33 IONG 08? 13 20) 

MAY . 1971 
27... .06 .n1 .00 .33 .10 .14 4.6 f, 

02312530 - 09G BLUE SINK DRAIN NR HPOOKsVILLE FLA (1 AT ,4 36 :30 LONG 0A? 7(1 21) 

MAY 1971 
13... .08 .09 .00 1.2 .04 .10 .4 20 



435 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED BIO-

ORGANIC OHTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TOP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BIn- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (204) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02312600 - 09G WITHLACOOCHEE R NR FLORAL CITY FLA (LAT 28 44 36 LONG 082 13 13) 

MAY • 1971 
28... .06 .01 .00 .41 .04 .07 4.7 5 

02312640 - 09G Ji(MPF' Cu CA Nu HuSHNFLL FLA (LAT 28 AI 45 LONG OA? n6 34) 

MAY • 1971 
29... .00 .01 .no .10 .06 .10 4.? 9 

02312585 - 09G wALLEu SINK ()PAIN 94 COLEMAN. FLA. (LAT 28 45 05 LONG 082.02 05) 

MAY 9 1971 
13... .44 .09 .10 1.4 .06 .14 .4 20 

02312694 - 09E LOOT LAKE Ng LOUT LAKE• FLA. (LAT 2A 55 00 LONG 081 S3 50) 

MAY • 1971 
11... .13 .nl .n0 .93 .O3 .05 3 

02312698 - 096 L PAMASOFFKF_F new L PANASOFFKEE FLA (LAT 28 48 30 LONG 082 08 In) 

MAY , 1971 
27... .05 .01 .00 .50 .03 .09 3.4 

02312700 - n9G OUTLET 410, AT RANACOOCHEE RETREATS, (LAT 28 48 30 LONG 087 08 10) 

MAY • 1971 
27... .06 .01 .00 .6d .05 1.A 

02312720 - 099 WITHLACOOCHEE 4 AT 41.50N(3 DAM AT CAPLS (LAT 28 49 24 LANG 08? 10 59) 

MAY • 1971 
27... .07 .01 .nn .5i .01 .06 3.0 

02312786 - 096 THE O64N6t STATE CA 04 FLORAL CITY FLA (LAT 28 44 GR (oNG 082 15 49) 

MAY • 1971 
28... .02 .02 .00 .51 .06 .10 4.7 3 

02312800 096 TSALA APOPKA LK AT FLORAL CITY FLA (LAT 2A 48 03 LONG 082 15 49) 

MAY . 1971 
28... .01 .n1 .nn .51 .05 .09 3.5 4 

LK AT HEPNANDO FLA (LAT 2. 54 , 052 22 31/02312950 - 096 TSALA APOPKA 09 LOW-

MAY 1971 
28... .04 .01 .93 .03 .n4 .3 3 

02312975 096 TSALA APOPKA OuTFALL CA AT 5353 NR HER (LAT 2W 57 19 LONG 082 20 13) 

MAY • 1971 
28... .05 .01 .10 1.6 .02 .04 .3 3 

0?312'176 096 TSALA APOPKA OuTFALL CA Mt_ 5353 NP HFP (LAT 28 57 19 LONG 08? 20 13) 

MAY 1971 
28... .01 .01 .00 .44 .03 .07 6.a 15 



 

 

 

 

 

436 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

01S-
SOLVED HID-

OPGANIC ORTHO TOTAL D'S- COLOP TOTAL CHFm-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED T00- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA RIO- INOM- CAPRON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO?) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) IP04) (STOP) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (mG/L) (m6/11 (mG/L) (MG/L) (.46/LI (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (JM) UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (718501 (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (n0310) 

02313000 - 09G wITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR HOLDLR FLA (LAT 26 59 19 LONG 06? 20 591 

NOV.. 1970 
10... .01 .00 5.5 Pn --
24... .05 .n0 .3n .16 .01 .07 5.n 1 In 1.2 
JAN., 1971 
11... .10 .n1 .40 .19 .04 .0H 4.1 2 5 --
19... .n5 .01 .30 .21 .0? .17 3.6 2 15 22 .1 

MAP. 
16... .n4 .00 .21 .08 .04 .0. 2.8 4 10 .7 

MAY 
18... .07 .n? .10 .?7 .02 .n7 3.1 4 5 .6 

JULY 
20... .04 .01 .10 .27 .03 .05 5.0 2 5 50 .7 
20... -- 8.0 --

SEP. 
17... .06 .n3 .20 3.3 .12 .16 7.7 3 14n .5 

02313100 - 091. RAINBOW SPRINGS Ng oUNNELLON FLA (LAT 29 06 08 LONG (1112 25 16) 

NOV.. 1970 
?4... 
JAN., 1971 
15... n n .0 

MAP. 
17... 0 5 

MAY 
18... .06 .01 1.1 .0? .06 .10 5.7 2 n .3 

JULY 
21... 1 
SEP. 
17... .04 .00 1.1 .09 .09 0 .2 
17... 31 --

0231316n - 390 8LUE RUN AT OUNNUL0N. FLA. (LAT 29 n2 57 LONG 082 26 53) 

MAY 1971 
18.6. .13 .n? 1.4 .09 .07 .19 4.4 3 

SEP. 
17... .07 .01 1.5 .16 .1? 9 .6 
17... -- -- 1.0 --

02313200 - 096 wITHLACOOCHEL k AT DUNNELLON FLA (LAT 20 n? 45 LnNG 05? 27 53) 

MAY 1971 
26... .07 .80 .04 .12 4 3 

0231323(1 - 096 wITHLAC0OCHEE P AT INGLIS DAM NW OUNNE ((AT 29 00 16 LONG 082 37 00) 

9MAY 1971 
04... .03 .06 .00 .?2 .03 .06 2.0 4 
17... .02 .n? .nn .26 .0? .08 1.9 0 n 1.0 

SEP. 
11... -- -- -- -- IS --
16... .07 .n2 .30 .48 .11 .13 7.7 10 100 4.2 

02313231 - 09G wITHLACooCHFE- R .L INGLIS DAM NR DUNNF (LAT 29 no 36 LONG 08? 37 00) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .04 .05 .30 .19 .05 .10 2.4 6 --
17... .13 .02 .10 .16 .04 .OR 2.5 8 S 2.0 
17... .16 .02 .3() .?0 .07 .11 2.5 8 5 1.2 

SEP. 
14... .07 .02 .20 .93 .10 .11 7.4 6 100 .8 



437 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED 48I0-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L.) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02313236 - 09G CFBC AB INGLIS LOCK NEAR INGLIS FLA (LAT 29 01 31 LONG 082 36 42) 

NOV.. 1970 
18... .05 .00 .60 .06 .02 .08 5.0 0 10 .7 

JAN., 1971 
18... .06 .02 .60 .13 .07 .20 4.3 1 5 .n .5 

MAR. 
16... .05 .00 .20 .05 .06 .10 2.9 2 70 .8 

MAY 
17... .06 .02 .10 .35 .05 .14 2.9 7 5 .9 

JULY 
20... .09 .01 .2n .33 .04 .07 5.0 2 n 1.1 
SEP. 
16... .08 .02 .40 .78 .10 .11 7.4 3 170 .5 

02313250 - 09G wITH k BYPASS CHANNEL NP INGLIS FLA (LAT 29 01 19 LONG 082 38 17) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .11 .05 .10 .23 .04 .07 2.9 6 

02313251 - 099 WITHLACOOCHEE R BL BYPASS CHL STR NP I (LAT 29 01 15 LONG 082 38 20) 

SEP., 1971 
16... .06 .02 .2n 1.1 .10 .11 7.2 5 100 .5 

02313263 - 090 CFBC AT INGLIS LOCK NEAR INGLIS FLA (LAT ?9 01 30 LONG 092 37 00) 

JAN., 1971 
19... 5 IR 

MAY 
17... .12 ,n3 .00 .59 .11 .17 3.0 25 5 2.2 

SEP. 
16... .34 .0? .20 .67 .27 .28 6.3 15 70 .7 

07313265 - 096 WITHLACOOCHEE R AT CRACKEPTO4N FLA (LAT 29 01 49 LONG 082 40 41) 

9MAY 1971 
04... .03 .05 .10 .23 .04 .09 2.6 5 

02313400 - 09H wACCASASSA R NR RPONSON FLA (LAT 29 78 3? LONG nu? 42 99) 

MAY . 1971 
24... .02 .02 .00 .76 .04 .06 3 

92313448 - 09H L WACCASASSA P NR RPONSON FLA (LAT 29 28 34 LONG 082 41 13) 

MAY , 1971 
24... .15 .02 .00 .79 .13 .2? I.n 3 35 

02313490 - 09H ,-(LOF SPRING Nk HRONSON FLA (LAT 79 ?7 02 LONG 082 41 57) 

MAY 1971 
25... .05 .02 .70 .10 .1? 6.4 

02313510 - 09H CHUNKY POND NI, BRONSON FLA (LAT 29 23 36 LONG 08? 37 19) 

MAY / 1971 
25... .03 011 .00 1.1 .08 .12 3 2 

07313600 - 09H WEK1VA SPG9 N9 GULF HAMMOCK FLA (LAT ?9 16 49 LONG 082 39 23) 

MAY . 1971 
29... .07 .01 .19 .19 .10 .1? f.,.4 1 1.0 

02313700 - 09H WACCASASSA R NP GULF HAMMOCK FLA (LAT PP 1? 14 LONG 082 46 09) 

OCT., 1970 
07... .07 .04 .29 .30 .11 .14 6.7 5 Sn In 2.3 
NAY , 1971 
12... .06 .07 .no .20 .(,9 .11 4.P 3 In 3.0 .6 

SOP. 
09... .06 .03 .00 .40 .12 .14 5.0 4 120 1.4 



438 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC OkTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHFM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PROS- sOLvFn 702- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA RID- INUm- CARRON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (510?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (JT(i) UNITS) (mG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02314200 - 09H TENMILE CR AT LEHANON STATION FLA (LAT 79 09 39 LONG 082 38 21) 

MAY , 1971 
25... .00 .01 .0n .18 .06 .10 5.8 20 

02314205 - 098 HORSE HOLE CR NM LEHANON STATION FLA (LAT 29 08 01 LONG 08? 38 14) 

MAY , 1971 
25... .04 .02 .00 .71 .10 .14 1.7 7 

02314986 - 09J ROCKY CREEK NR HELMONT. FLA. (LAT 30 12 40 LONG 082 44 02) 

OCT., 1970 
06... .21 .00 .56 .25 .25 4.7 1 650 80 1.2 

DEC. 
09... .10 .00 .59 .20 .20 6.1 1 57 

FEEL., 1971 
04... .04 .05 .00 .47 .10 .?9 3.9 1 

APR. 
27... .03 .08 .00 1.? .18 .18 1.9 2 480 58 

JUNE 
23... .05 .06 .00 1.1 .31 .36 2.6 6 1.0 
AUG. 
19... .01 .09 .00 .64 .11 .11 3.0 4 .5 

02315005 - 09J HUNTER CREEK NEAR BELMONT FLA (LAT 30 29 20 LONG 082 41 4n) 

AUG., 1971 
19... 1.8 e?7 1.7 1.6 2.4 2.4 14 15 3.9 

02315500 - 09J SUwANNEE R AT WHITE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 30 19 32 LONG PH? 44 18) 

OCT., 1970 
06... .16 .07 .00 .16 .39 .39 4.0 1 300 1.3 
DEC. 
8... .09 .08 .40 .40 .68 .81 4.8 18 26 

FEB., 1971 
04... .18 .03 .10 .26 .30 .40 4.4 2 

APR. 
27... .08 .n4 .00 .75 .31 .36 2.? 2 140 31 1.8 

JUNE 
23... .05 •05 .20 .93 .35 .39 7.1 3 .5 
AUG. 
19... .00 .n5 .on 1.1 .23 .23 3.1 3 

02315520 - 09J SwIFT Ck AT FACIL FLA (LAT 3n 2? 14 LONG n87 48 on) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... 2.8 .23 8.5 .47 27 28 20 2 ,, 11n 6.1 
DEC. 

9... 2.0 .52 11 1.? 47 48 25 76 14 
FEB., 1971 
04... .25 .70 26 .66 36 36 15 ,-, 
APR. 
27... .05 .01 10 .75 57 63 1? 10 2,-; 11 5.7 

JUNE 
23... 30 .54 13 .00 75 80 18 6 4.3 
AUG. 
19... 4.0 .08 4.4 .16 25 26 P.. 10 1.1 

02315534 - 09J ROCKY CREEK TP1HUTAkY MP wFLI....ORN FL) (1 AT 30 1,, .1 L014 0.> 44 50) 

MAY , 1971 
18... .26 .05 .70 .47 .56 



439 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

MS". 
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA 81n- INUM CARRON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SIO?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTO) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) 100070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

023)5550 - 09J SUWANNEE R AT SUWANNEE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 3n 23 34 LONG 082 86 00) 

OCT., 1970 
05... .30 .09 .30 .41 1.1 1.2 7.1 5 260 32 1.9 
DEC. 
09... .19 .09 2.2 .43 2.3 2.6 9.4 12 18 
FEB., 1971 
03... .03 .36 .60 .24 .93 1.1 5.6 1 
APR. 
28... .0? .04 .40 .63 1.3 1.7 4.? 2 150 27 2.1 

JUNE 
22... .34 .09 .90 1.5 2.4 3.8 5.2 2 .6 
AUG. 
48... .01 .05 .10 .11 .81 .81 3.2 7 .7 

02317630 - 09J ALAPAHA k NR JASPFP FLA (LAT 38 31 4? LONG 083 02 17) 

MAY , 1971 
26... .08 .n4 .40 1.2 .10 .27 5.0 Pn 

02319000 - 09J WITHLACOOCMEE k Nk PINFTTA FLA (LAT 30 35 43 LONG 083 18 35) 

OCT., 1970 
05... .11 .07 .50 .43 .36 .51 13 In 120 3.8 
NOV. 
10... .n3 .00 12 120 

UEC. 
10... .06 .07 .90 .30 .57 .67 15 6 12 
29... .12 .09 2.0 .30 1.3 1.4 14 15 50 

FEB.. 1971 
n3... .01 .06 .70 .17 .44 .69 9.9 --
16... .06 .06 .00 .32 .20 .30 6.7 30 100 

APR. 
08... .03 .04 .10 .63 .25 .32 4.0 15 X30 --
2.8... .03 .05 .80 .42 .45 .54 8.2 S 60 12 2.3 

JUNE 
22... .03 .n4 .70 .57 .47 .58 6.5 10 1.1 

JULY 
16... .04 .06 .20 1.1 .31 .39 6.5 15 

AUG. 
18... .00 .05 .34 1.1 .32 .40 6.4 20 .9 

SEP. 
01... .07 .05 .20 .93 .29 .40 6.7 15 R0 

0.2319500 - 09J SUwANNEE S AT ELLAVILLE FLA (LAT 30 73 04 LONG 082 10 19) 

MAY , 1971 
27... .14 .05 .60 1.0 .42 .51 6.n 6 



 

440 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

OIS 
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS.•. COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PROS- PHOS.... SOLVED TU" (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE PHORUS SILICA RID-. INUM- CARRON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (5102) ITY CORALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

0?320500 - n9J Su.ANNEE R AT BRANFORD FLA (LAT 29 57 20 LONG 082 55 40) 

OCT.. 1970 
07... .06 .03 2.1 .10 .28 .31 7.0 6 55 2.1 
NOV. 
11... .06 .ol 1.7 .14 7.2 5 30 

DEC. 
10... .01 .02 2.1 .10 .39 .39 9.0 3 --
30... .03 .n3 2.4 .09 .43 .45 R.? 4 20 

FEB., 1971 
02... .00 .04 1.4 .10 .30 .33 7.R 2 -- 9.0 
17... .06 .07 .2n .36 .30 .44 6.1 20 14(1 --
APR. 
09... .00 .04 .20 .54 .31 .36 3.0 15 9n --
29... .03 .02 1.5 .23 .30 .31 6.0 4 35 7.0 1.0 

JUNE 
21... .05 .04 2.0 .20 .61 .61 7.4 4 .4 

JULY 
19... .10 .05 .50 .78 .42 .49 5.7 9 
AUG. 
17... .04 .05 .40 .93 .40 .41 5.5 5 .5 

SFP. 
03... .06 .07 .40 1.0 .4B .56 4.9 5 240 

02320600 - 09J SANTA FE LK NH KEYSTONE HATS FLA (LAT 29 45 38 LONG 08? 04 30) 

MAY • 1971 
17... .00 .n2 .10 .93 .02 .nc .7 5 

02320700 - 09J SANTA FE P NH GRAHAM FLA (LAT 29 50 46 LONG 082 13 11) 

OCT.. 1970 
08... .14 .06 .00 .43 .14 .15 2.8 2 260 .9 
DEC. 
08... .04 .n2 .on .19 .14 .16 5.6 2 7n 
FEH., 1971 
01... .02 .02 .00 .19 .09 .24 4.7 1 
APR. 
26... .03 .05 .nn .75 .18 .10 2.0 2 200 3n 2.0 

JUNE 
21... .00 .02 .00 .47 .56 .61 4.2 3 .2 
AUG. 
17... .on .n5 .no .1 .11 .1? 4.7 8 .8 

02321000 - 09J NEW P Nu L BUTLER FLA (LAT 29 59 53 LONG 08? 16 ?7) 

OCT.. ]970 
12... .14 .06 1.8 .48 1.3 1.4 7.0 4 ?tin .7 

MAY , 1971 
04... .03 .06 3.2 .64 3.5 3.8 8.9 4 60 11 2.9 

0?3?1S00 - 09J SANTA FE P AT wORTHINGTON SVGS FLA (LAT 29 55 18 LONG 08? 75 35) 

OCT.. 1970 
OR... .13 .06 .40 .16 .45 .51 4.4 6 17n 1.0 

NOV. 
13... .09 .03 .60 .?7 0,, .70 4.7 6 BO 

JAN., 19/ 1 
11... .04 .06 .60 .42 .83 1.? 7.2 8 120 

FEB. 
23... .00 .n4 .20 .14 .49 .64 4.) 1 160 
APR. 
06... .01 .20 .93 .79 .99 4.2 15 110 
26... .00 .n4 .90 ..57 .99 1.0 4.4 1 '30 15 1.1 
JULY 
15... .10 .07 .00 2.1 .60 .04 6.1 ? 

SEP. 
02... .09 .nr, .00 1.9 .49 .74 5-, 4 280 



 

441 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ONTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- RHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TOP- (PLAT ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARRON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02321700 - 09J SWIFT CR NR L BUTLER FLA (LAT 30 03 28 LONG 08? 25 10) 

MAY , 1971 
25... .59 .06 2.0 1.7 .13 .2? 2.8 15 

02321800 - 09J OLUSTEE CR NR PROVIDENCE FLA (LAT 30 no 14 LONG 082 34 20) 

OCT., 1970 
.15 .10 .00 .66 .63 1.3 7.0 3 250 .9 

MAY . 1971 
04... .10 .06 .00 .93 .74 .75 2.4 3 150 44 1.8 

02321e94 - 09J OLUSTEE C TR NR PROVIDENCE (LAT ?9 SR 61 LONG 823 12 R 1 

MAY 1971 
18... .06 .03 1.0 .39 3.4 3.7 7.6 4 

02322000 - 09J SANTA FE N NR HIGH SPGS FLA (LAT 29 50 40 LONG 08? 37 50) 

MAY 1971 
24... .01 .02 .40 .20 .29 .34 9.0 1 

02322500 - 09J SANTA EF R NR FT WHITE FLA (LAT 29 51 00 LONG n8? 4? 5n) 

OCT., 1970 
7... .07 .n1 2.1 .n9 .19 .21 7.7 3 2n 11 1.3 

DEC. 
8... .01 .0? 2.1 .07 .19 .20 9.2 1 2.0 

FEB.. 1971 
01... .16 .n0 .20 .n9 .19 .33 8.? 

APR. 
26... .06 .01 1.5 .08 .15 .24 6.6 2 0 3.0 .8 

JUNE 
21... .00 .02 1.5 .2? .22 .2? 6.6 1 .5 

AUG. 
17... .00 .0? 1.2 .46 .30 .32 7.8 7 .2 

02322600 - 09J ALLIGATOR L AT LAKE CITY FLA (LAT 30 In 31 LONG (I82 37 55) 

MAY • 1971 
26... 5.1 .n4 .00 7.7 4.4 6.4 4.2 4n 

02322700 - 09.1 ICHATOCKNEE sPGS NO HILoRFTH FLA (LAT 29 57 10 LONG nm? 47 10) 

OCT.. 1970 
7... .07 .02 1.1 .05 .11 .16 c.(. 5 2.6 

APP., 1971 
29... .01 .01 1.0 .0? .13 .14 9.2 2 n 1.0 .5 

023e3500 - 09j sowANNFE R NR WILCOX FLA (LAT 29 35 20 LOSS 082 56 101 

OCT.. 1970 
8... .0$,, .06 1.8 .14 .2f, .37 7.5 6 45 10 1.0 

DEC. 
11... .01 .03 2.4 .09 .25 .?9 P.5 3 .0 

FF8., 1971 
02... .00 .0? 1.5 .12 .22 .3s 7.6 9 .5 

APR. 
29... .01 .0? 1.5 .1H .41 .29 6.n 3 75 7.0 .2 

JUNE 
24... .04 .03 1.9 .16 .31 .36 6.4 3 .4 

AUG. 
17... .00 .n4 .60 .93 .33 .31 S.4 In .6 

02324000 - 09K STTNHATCHFF ± mq C,40S9 CITY FLA (LAT pp 47 11 LONG 083 19 10) 

MAY . 1971 
26... .03 .02 .20 .48 .09 .1? 6.n 

112 92440'0 - 095FINHOLLOwAy P NM FOLFY FLA (LAT 30 09 53 LUNG OH3 28 19) 

mAY • 1971 
26... .1n .n3 .3, 1.2 .21 .26 5.5 IS 



442 ANALYSES OF mISCELLANFOUS STATIONS 

0IS-
SOU/F0 810-

ORGANIC OPTHO TOTAL OIS- cnLoP TOTAL CHFm-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PROS- PH05- sO(VFO TOR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE RHORUS SILICA 810- [Nom- CARMON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (N021 (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (5102) ITY COHALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L.) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L.) (MG/L1 (MG/11 (JTU) (("ITS) (MG/L) IMO./L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00995) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02324500 - 09K FENHOLLO4AY P 4T FOLFY FLA (LAT 30 03 53 LONG n83 32 01) 

APR., 1971 
26... 7.4 I.? .(10 ?.6 19 17 Po 1600 45? 2.5 

SEP. 
30... 1.1 .40 5.0 18 IC 30 1000 240, IS? 

02325000 - 09K FtNHoLLO,AY a NP PEPPY FLA (LAO 10 n4 16 LONG 083 39 45) 

MAY , 1971 
26... .27 .n2 .00 .AS .h9 1.n 40c.7 

02326000 - 09K ECONFINA R 28 RFRARy FLA (LAT 10 10 14 LON6 083. 49 26) 

MAY • 1971 
27... .06 .n3 .20 .43 .09 .1) S.0 H 

02326250 - I1A AoCILLA w NP AOCILLA FLA (LAT 10 29 /1 LOCI(. n83 43 53) 

MAY , 1971 
27... .16 .06 .00 1.9 .07 

02326261 - 11A LITTLE AUCILLA wIVr r NEA. CHRHy La,,F (14T 30 37 16 LONG 081 29 44) 

MAY , 1971 
27... .13 .n5 .no 2.3 .19 ? 6 4.1 9 

02326500 - 110 AUCILLA AT LAmONT FLA (LAT in ?? 1) LONG 093 49 29) 

APR., 1971 
26... .04 .06 .00 .91 .10 .11 2.0 n 120 29 2.? 

SEP. 
30... .13 .06 .20 .0H .11 7.1 1 240 37 .8 

02326526 - 11A wACI9s4 91‘.c9 N9 HACTs9A FLA (LAT 10 IR 04 LONG 083 98 47) 

JUNE', 1971 
04... .09 .01 .00 .2? .1? .11 ..2 

AUG. 
20... .00 .30 I1 5 

SEP.. 
23... .00 .20 12 9 

02326598 - I13 CA"90 CHFEK NEAR mONTICELLO FLA (LAT 30 10 5? LONG 083 56 24) 

MAY . 1971 
28... .08 .02 .70 .51 .1/ .21 6.3 10 

02326600 - 11M LAKE mICCOSOKEE NP MICCOSIJKEE FLA (LAT 3n 36 14 LONG 094 00 15) 

MAY • 1971 
28... .05 .02 .on .93 .13 .4 4 

0232t700 - 1)8 LloY0 C9 AT LLOY0 FLA (LAT 30 28 41 LONG 084 00 31) 

MAY • 1971 
28... .05 .03 .50 .40 .46 8.7 

02326800 - 114 COPELANO SINK ()PAIN AT LLOYo FLA (LAT In 28 40 LONG 084 On 51) 

MAY • 1971 
28... .08 .o3 .n0 1.R .07 .21 

02326900 - 114 ST mAPKS P NO NEWPORT FLA (LAT 30 16 00 LONG 084 09 00) 

MAY . 1971 
31... .04 .01 .30 .16 .10 .13 17 



443 ANALYSES OF Mr$CELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED BIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL. CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA HID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/E) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02327000 - 11H WAKULLA SPG NR CRAWFORDVILLE FLA (LAT 30 14 05 LONG 084 18 05) 

APR., 1971 
28... .01 .02 1.1 .01 .15 .17 11 2 0 33 .2 
SEP. 
21... .01 .01 1.1 .23 .01 .1? 11 1 0 1.0 1.2 

02327010 - 11P LK BRADFORD NM TALLAHASSEE FLA (LAT 30 74 10 LONG 084 20 05) 

JUNE, 1971 
15... .08 .03 .00 .68 .07 .13 .6 3 

02327050 - 11C SOPCHopRy R NR ARNAN FLA (LAT 30 13 50 LONG 084 32 PO) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... .09 .n3 .00 .58 .13 .21 ?.1 3 

02327100 - 11C SOPCHOPRY HIVER NH SOPCHOPPY FLA (LAT 30 07 45 LONG 084 29 40) 

OCT.: 1970 
09... .02 .00 .03 .06 5.3 160 --
22... .10 .05 .00 .17 .10 .10 5.H 3 ?no 2.8 
NOV. 
19... .09 .06 .00 .32 .08 .n8 5.4 3 200 1.1 

DEC. 
22... .06 .05 .nn .25 .14 .14 7.3 2 160 
JAN., 1971 
19... .07 .08 .00 .40 .01 .06 5.5 2 200 

FEH. 
17... .08 .n7 .00 .32 .07 .07 4.1 200 

MAR. 
17... .68 .06 .00 .17 .09 .09 4.? 7 140 
APR. 
28... .04 .05 .00 .61 .11 .15 4.0 7 80 2.4 
28... .n3 .30 .07 .11 4.n 100 IF --
MAY 
09... .05 .02 .00 .44 .11 .16 9,A 7 50 
JUNE 
16... .00 .13 .10 .44 .13 .17 4.1 6 25 

JULY 
16... .11 .06 .nn 1.? 6.8 4 240 4.2 
AUG. 
25... .11 .o6 .00 1.0 .09 .10 6.5 2 240 .8 
SEP. 
15... .08 .n7 .00 .93 .1n .11 6.6 5 280 39 .7 



444 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED 8I0-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PHOS- PROS- SOLVED TUP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA HID- 'NUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (8) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SIC?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/LI (MG/L) (MG/L1 (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (009551 (00070) (0008n) (00680) (00310) 

02329000 - 11C OCHLOCKONFE RIVER NR HAVANA FLA (LAT 30 33 14 (ONG 084 23 03) 

OCT., 1970 
15... .19 .04 2.9 .51 .79 .9? 9.4 2g In 

DEC. 
15... .03 .n7 3.7 .17 1.4 1.4 6.9 10 In 

FEH., 1971 
10... .08 .09 .90 .37 .25 .49 6.6 50 100 

APP. 
07... .17 .n6 .50 .55 .23 .31 5.1 30 55 --
27... .17 .14 2.0 .69 .56 .76 7.4 20 50 8.0 1.4 

JUNE 
01... .33 .13 2.0 .85 .47 .59 8.7 35 50 

JULY 
22... .12 .06 1.1 .68 .34 .45 7.1 15 65 

SEP. 
30... .07 .05 3.0 .67 .65 .71 11 1 50 6.0 .4 

02324200 - 1)C LK JACKSON 84 TALLAHASSEE FLA (LAT 30 31 43 LONG 084 71 30) 

APR., 1971 
26... .04 .n? .nn .6ii .04 .09 .2 5 n 4.n 1.n 
SFP. 
30... .01 .n1 .00 .9:4 .04 .00 .6 1 In 7.n 1.6 

02329600 - 11C LITTLE u1VH8 No MIDWAY FLA (LAT 3n in 44 LONr, 044 31 25) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... .14 .10 3.7 1.n .3? .43 6.7 4 

0?379700 - 11C ROCKY COMFORT CR NP 81IINCY FLA (LAT 3n 12 44 LONG 084 38 09) 

MAY toil 
7S... .08 .n3 2.1 .17 .17 .25 6,n 15 

02329900 - 11C LAKE TALDUIN NR HLOXHAM FLA (LAT 30 23 15 LONG 084 38 45) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... .1? .n4 .20 1.0 .19 .31 c.n 30 

02330000 - IIC OCHLOCKONEE R N4 PLOxPAM FLA (LAT 30 22 59 Lor,G 044 39 18) 

JUNE, 1971 
1S... .21 .04 .nn .60 .25 .36 S.7 25 

02330100 - 11C TELOOIA CR NO H'ISTOL FLA (LAT 30 25 34 LONG 084 55 3,-) 

JUNE, 1971 
0?... .04 .0? .7n . (4 .04 .13 3.9 4 

073301SO - 11C OCHLOCKONF 4 NP SMITH CPFFK FLA (LAT 30 10 35 (ONG 084 4n r1) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... .15 .n5 .60 .2? .33 5.1 75 

02330400 - 11D NEW RIVER NP SUMATRA FLA (LAT 30 n? 19 LONG 084 50 38) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... .10 .05 .00 1.2 .07 .09 1.7 



-- 

445 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (STD?) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

RATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02358000 - 11E APPALACHICOLA RIVER AT CHATTAHOOCHEE F (LAT 30 42 03 LONG 084 51 33) 

OCT., 1970 
21... .07 .05 .60 .11 .06 .09 6.3 15 5 

DEC. 
14... .04 .05 1.6 .14 .09 .10 6.2 20 0 

FEB., 1971 
15... .06 .06 1.3 .28 .08 .19 8.0 30 10 
APR. 
01... .05 .06 .90 .38 .12 .17 7.7 50 30 
27... .03 05 .80 .35 .05 .10 5.8 20 0 2.3 

MAY 
25... .05 .05 1.0 .40 .07 .18 6.2 30 20 

JULY 
.04 .0? .20 .45 .02 .05 5.9 5 

SEP. 
22... .07 .n3 .30 .7? .03 8.8 4 35 1.3 

02358998 - 11E HOLLINAN 8RANCH NR ALTHA FLA (LAT 30 32 43 LONG 01,5 n9 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
02... .05 .02 5.8 .29 .02 .04 4.7 8 

02359000 - 11E CHIPOLA RIVER NR ALTHA FLA (LAT 30 32 n2 LONG 085 09 85) 

OCT., 1970 
21... .19 .83 1.6 .01 .10 .12 6.8 3 n 

DEC. 
14... .02 .n3 2.4 .06 .12 .12 8.? 2 0 

FEB., 1971 
12•• • .11 .11 .60 .35 .23 .34 4.4 90 40 
APR. 
08... .13 .03 1.2 .32 .04 .n7 4.9 15 10 --
27... .03 .05 1.8 .23 .99 5.7 8 n 1.0 

JUNE 
02... .05 .03 1.9 .33 .06 .13 5.8 9 19 

JULY 
29... .02 .03 2.? .53 .05 .08 6.4 2 5 

SEP. 
22... .01 .02 1.; .44 .05 .08 6.4 1 10 2.0 .5 

02159100 - 11E DEAD LAKE N, wEwAHITCHKA FLA (LAT 3n 11 40 LONG 085 11 50) 

MAY , 1971 
07... .07 .03 .90 .42 .02 .07 4.4 5 

02359300 - 11F SANDY CREEK NW PANAMA CITY, FLA. (LAT 30 08 27 LONG 085 24 26) 

MAY , 1971 
07... .02 .02 .10 .09 .01 .05 5.4 4 

02359350 - 11F FCDNFINA CR NR COMPASS LAKE FLA (LAT 3n 33 20 LONG 085 26 05) 

MAY , 1971 
07... .04 .01 .00 .19 .02 .06 3.4 2 

02359500 - 11F ECONFINA CRtEK NEAR HENNFTT FLA (LAT 30 23 04 LONG 085 33 24) 

JAN., 1971 
04... .02 .02 .50 .84 .00 .05 4.7 1 0 1.0 .0 

MAY 
06... .03 .02 .50 .10 .02 .05 4.4 
JUNE 
21... .01 .40 .05 .05 9.0 5 2.0 .2 
AUG. 
21... 24 --
23... 5.1 20 1.0 .7 

02399550 - 11F HEAR CREEK NP YOUNGSTOWN, FLA. (LAT 30 19 10 LONG 085 27 20) 

MAY , 1971 
06... .03 .01 .10 .14 .n1 .85 4.0 ? 

02359618 - 11F PORTER L NH GREENHVAD FLA (LAT 30 29 50 LONG 085 33 05) 

MAY , 1971 
06... .04 .02 .41 .02 .05 3 



446 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

L)IS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL DI5- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUB- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID- INUM- CARRON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L.1 (mG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (.00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00690) (00310) 

02359660 - 11F DEER POINT LAME NEA. PANAMA CITY. FLA. (LAT lo 17 45 LONG ORS 34 55) 

MAY , 1971 
21... .02 .02 .00 .P0 .01 .05 2.3 2 10 6.0 .0 

SEP. 
28... .02 .02 .00 .52 .43 .49 4.0 1 45 3.n .9 

02365237 - 124 FOB-LEN m4ANCm N4 LEONIA FLA (LAT ln 95 17 LONG 055 56 01) 

MAY 1971 
03... .11 .n2 .44 .03 .08 4.f, 7 

02369900 - 12A cHocTewmATCNEE N AT CARYVILLE FLA (LAT 710 46 1? LON(- )RN 49 4n) 

DEC.. 1970 
11.... .06 1.5 .10 .08 7.6 15 a 

JAN.. 1971 
07... .08 .30 .33 .23 .21 5.2 90 120 1? 1.3 

MAR. 
03... .05 .n4 .20 .07 .04 .13 5.a 40 An 

MAY 
20... .06 .05 .70 .33 .04 .17 5.4 40 An 7.0 
JUNE 
22... .n4 1.0 .10 5.A 45 
AUG. 
18... .08 .03 .50 .85 7.2 2 on 6.0 1.0 

SEP. 
27... .06 .03 .9n .68 .05 .1? 7.8 15 59 2.0 .7 

02365700 - I28 SANOY C. AT PONCE OF LEON FLA 30 43 ?M Ln,06 085 so, 12) 

MAY . 1971 
03... .10 .02 .40 .44 .11 .15 3.7 4 

02366000 - 12A mOLAF5 CR AT NYFPNoN FLA (LAT 10 37 3'. LONG 089 4? 45) 

MAY , 1971 
5... .11 .02 .70 .25 .03 .10 7.2 0 

02366164 - 1?A NFEGY 11,2ANCH AT NF) 50PE FLA (LAT 30 35 n8 LONG 0 ,35 Loa i,) 

MAY . 1971 
05... .07 .03 .10 1.1 .09 .1 1 3.2 5 

02366500 - IPA CmOCTA.HATCHEE . N4 BRUCE FLA (LAT 30 27 03 LONG 045 51 54) 

MAY 1971 
05... .11 .n6 1.0 .54 .1? .12 S.4 50 

02366859 - 120 PATE 4,4ANCH NsN E4FtPoWT FLA (LAT 3n 24 44 LONG 086 04 251 

MAY 1971 
05... .05 .0? 9.4 .26 .00 .14 3.7 1 

02366900 - 128 MAGNOLIA C.FEK 5804 F4FEPO.T FLA OAT n 31 44 10.G 0m6 ns 15) 

MAY s 1971 
04... .08 .0? 19 .P0 .00 .06 3.4 2 

SEP. 
28.6. .05 .03 19 .74 .01 .04 5.2 5 

02367000 - 12B ALAU0A CR NM OE i-uNIAK SP95 FLA (LAT 30 37 on LONG 0,16 09 901 

MAY 1971 
3... .05 .n4 .30 .25 .06 .n6 4.0 25 

0236724? - 128 LITTLE POCKY C,r,i'K 1\1.7 NICEVELLE FLA (LAT ln 36 34 LONr. 086 25 311 

MAY , 1971 
n4... .04 .01 .30 .11 .00 .05 4.0 ? 

02367310 - 128 JUNIPF,4 CP AT S. 85 184 mIrFvILLI, FLA (LAT 10 33 P6 L066 086 'il 10) 

MAY 1971 
4... .05 .02 .30 .14 .00 .09 3. 8 1 



447 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED BIO 

ORGANIC ORTHO TOTAL 01S- COLOR TOTAL CHEM..' 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS RHOS... PHOS- SOLVED TUB- (PLAT.. ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA BID INUM-. CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (71886) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) 

02368000 - 12C YELLOw P AT MILLU;AN FLA (LAT 30 45 10 LONE- 086 37 45) 

JAN., 1971 
08... .03 .n7 .00 .17 .10 .11 4.6 32 

FEB. 
04.6. .05 .03 .50 .08 .0? .08 6.7 10 10 
APR. 
01... .08 .03 .30 .33 .07 .08 4.1 30 60 
JUNE 
04... .03 .03 .80 .29 .05 .10 5.9 IS 40 

JULY 
23... .03 .02 .60 .40 .04 .08 6.9 7 15 
SEP. 
27... .03 .02 .40 .42 .04 .07 7.7 5 50 3.0 .5 

02368300 - 12C HAGGETT CR NR MILLIGAN FLA (LAT 30 43 40 LONG 046 39 35) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... .03 .n2 .50 .25 .03 .05 4.4 7 

02368500 12C SHOAL R NR MOSSY HEAD FLA (LAT 30 47 45 LONG 086 18 75) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .07 .02 .8(1 .44 .04 .07 1.7 

02368900 - 1?C SHOAL R AT US HWY 90 ',IR CRESTVIEW FLA (LAT 30 45 In LONG 046 30 33) 

JUNE. 1971 
03.•• .06 .02 .50 .77 .04 .05 4.A 7 

02369000 12C SHOAL N nw CPESTVIP.q FLA (LAT 30 41 48 LONG 086 34 17) 

JUNE, 1971 
04.e. .08 .02 .50 .27 .01 .04 4.6 15 

02369500 1?C YELL09 ,-i NA HOLT FLA (LAT 30 40 75 LONG 096 44 50) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... .05 .03 .40 .35 .05 .07 5.1 15 

02369600 - 12C YELLOW RIVER NOAH MILTON. FLA. (LAT 30 14 10 LONG 086 55 25) 

JUNE. 1971 
3... .04 .n3 .30 .07 .08 8.1 18 

02370000 120 HLACKwATEP 4 NN HAKFP FLA (LAT 30 5n 00 LONG 086 44 05) 

MAY 9 1971 
20... .03 .0? .30 .30 .37 .39 6.? 4 30 4.0 .4 

SEP. 
27... .04 .02 .2n .46 .0? .04 7.1 3 50 5.0 1.? 

02370015 - 120 MUDD),RpANcu NEAR HEAvFP CPFEK FLA (LAT ln 51 01 LONG 086 46 54) 

JUNE. 1971 
4... .03 .01 .90 .31 .01 .01 4.; 3 

02370500 - 120 910,COLDATEP CR (,1 4 MILTON FLA (LAT 1n 4? 30 LOMB 086 58 201 

JUNE, 1971 
03... .01 .n1 1.1 .19 .01 .n4 6.6 5 

02370700 120 PONO CR NR MILT(0' FLA (LAT 3n 40 L'n LON(, 097 07 55) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... .02 .02 .5n .20 .0? .0 F.n 



4 4 8 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVFo RIO-

ORGANIC OkTHO TOTAL DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- PROS- SOLVED TUp_ (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE PHORUS SILICA HID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 

(NH4) (N021 (N031 (N) (PO4) (PO4) (PO4) (SI07) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND 
DATE (Mt,/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (ma/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/I1 (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) 

(71845) (71855) (71850) (0060,) (00660) (00650) (71886) 009551 (00070) (00080) (00690) (00310) 

02375500 - 12E ESCAmHIA P NP CFNTUOY FLA (LAT 30 57 25 LONG 087 14 00) 

DEC., 1970 
07... -- .02 .?0 --.03 .04 -- P.O -- 45 --

FEH.. 1971 
01... -- .n1 .90 -- -- -- -- 7.7 -- 30 -- ...-

m414. 
30... -- .05 .4o -- -- -- -- 4.? -- 120 -- --

MAY 
20... .07 .04 1.0 .46 .06 -- .11 7.4 20 55 6.0 .8 

JUNE 
1... -- .03 1.4 -- -- -- -- 6.5 -- 60 -- --

SEP. 
27... .06 .04 .20 .78 .06 -- .10 7.8 10 In 6.0 2.2 

02376000 - 121- PINE HAPPEN C. No HOPTH FLA (LAT 30 47 55 LUNG 0$17 p? 05) 

JUNE. 1971 
2... .07 .01 2.3 .2/ .ol -- .04 6.6 4 -- -- --

p?17610m - 1?F ELFV,'.NmILE CREEK NP FNcLFy FLA (LAT ln 32 52 LONG 087 19 49) 

MAY . 1971 
20... .t,3 1.n .00 3.n -- -- .14 7n 60 490 214 8? 

SE.. 
27... .4? -- 2.2 2.1 -- -- 1.2 13 20 320 100 48 

02376300 - 12F 5.L1,;Hy CO N. WALNUT HILL FLA (LAT 3n 53 21 LONG 057 32 24) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... .11 .01 1.3 .1? .5m -- .69 7.9 5 -- -- --

07376500 - 12F PFP0100 JIVER AT HAPPINFAH PAkK FLA (LAT 30 41 25 LONG 097 26 25) 

MAY . 1971 
20... .05 .0? .6n .19 .07 -- .12 7.n 3 5 171 .2 

SEP. 
27... .03 .0? .30 .85 .08 -- .11 P.5 2 50 7.0 2.3 

02376551 - 12F CRUNCH HouSF 8.ANCH NFAk HA.PINFAu PAPK, FLA (LAT 30 40 27 LONG n87 23 43) 

JUNE, 1971
02... .04 .01 .00 .28 .01 -- .03 5.9 4 -- -- --



449 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

0I5-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO NS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TOR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(N84) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (5102) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE )MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) m0080» (00680) (00310) (00003) 

252340081014000 - 108 LOSTMANS CREEK NR EVERGLADES FLA (LAT 25 23 40 LONG 081 01 40) 

MAR.. 1971 
03... .04 .02 .0 .60 .04 .09 3.8 B 15 

252353080342200 - 10H LEVEE 31 W CA AT HWY 27 NR HOMESTEAD F (LAT 25 23 53 LONG 080 34 22) 

MAY 1971 
25... .01 .4 4.2 5 

253353080342200 - 10H LEVEE 31w CANAL AT FLA ST HWY 27 NR MIAMI (LAT 25 33 53 LONG 080 34 22) 

OCT., 1970 
23... .01 .6 3.9 10 

253400080570000 108 ROGERS RIv HEADWATERS NR PINECREST FLA (LAT 25 34 00 LONG 080 57 00) 

NOV., 1970 
12... 11 

FEB., 1971 
09... .92 .n3 .0 1.4 .00 .05 1.4 10 5 

MAY 
12... 6.0 .40 56 6.2 .05 7.0 10 70 5n 

AUG. 
09... .12 .01 .0 1.0 .03 3.7 5 20 
9... 8.0 

253938080285300 - 108 BLACK CREEK NR RICHMOND HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 25 39 38 LONG nR0 28 53) 

OCT.. 1970 
22... .01 3.1 3.9 5 

254021081051500 - 108 POND IN WESTERN PART GUM SLOUGH NR MON (LAT 25 40 21 LONG 081 05 15) 

NOV.. 1970 
22... .16 .06 .1 .44 .01 .07 .8 4 
FEH., 1971 
10... .03 .0 2.2 .26 .67 3.n 5 20 

JON)-
14... 2.4 .67 4.? 2.3 .05 15 10 140 

254528080594100 - 108 CYPRESS SwP DR AT S9 94 NR PINCREST FL (LAT 25 45 28 LONG 080 59 41) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 19 

254550080403000 - 108 LEVEE 67 CA AR NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 45 50 LONG 080 40 30) 

JUNE 1971 
16... .53 .16 1.0 2.1 .07 7.2 15 40 

254656080125400 108 MIAMI RIVER AT NW 12TH AVE AT MIAMI FL (LAT 25 46 56 LONG n8n 1? 54) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... .27 .03 .4 .42 .07 .11 3.1 

254715081055000 - 108 CYPRESS STRAND OFF ST RI" 94 NR PINECRE (LAT 25 47 15 LONG 081 OS 50) 

NOV.. 1970 
06... .10 .06 .1 .40 .01 .04 .6 6 
FEB., 1971 
03... 7.5 .05 .2 5.1 .10 .7 75 25 

JUNE 
14... .20 .04 .0 1.9 .71 4.0 10 75 

.0 



450 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED Bin-

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PHOS... SOLVED TUR-. (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (5IO2) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

254719080181300 108 FIRST ST DRAIN DITCH MIAMI INT AIRPORT (LAT 25 47 19 LONG 080 18 13) 

MAY 1971 
04• • • .11 .01 .0 1.6 .31 5.6 25 40 23 
AUG. 
12... .12 .01 .0 .85 .09 4.3 15 30 24 

254812080182000 108 BORROW PIT CA AT LUDLUM RD MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 48 12 LONG 080 18 20) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .09 .04 .0 3.0 2.5 3.5 10 45 37 
AUG. 
12... 3.2 .02 .4 12 3.3 2.0 70 110 
12... 208.... .... 

254818080160100 108 DRAIN DITCH NE COR MIAMI INT AIRPORT M (LAT 25 48 18 LONG 080 16 01) 

MAY , 1971 
04• • • .07 .02 .0 2.5 .43 2.2 8 30 23 
AUG. 
12... .10 .02 .0 1.9 .3S 3.9 35 4n 16 

254918080170100 10B SOUTHSIDE CANAL AT FOOTBRIDGE NR MIAMI (LAT 25 49 18 LONG 080 17 01) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .06 .02 .5 .56 .02 .05 5.4 7 30 31 

255120080523000 109 JETPORT BORROW PIT #4 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 29 51 20 LONG 080 5? 30) 

OCT.. 1970 
13... .00 .02 on .52 .04 .05 2.1 14 20 

NOV. 
12... .39 .06 .0 .66 .00 .04 3.2 8 10 13 

FEB., 1971 
10... .19 .05 .9 .51 .02 .02 2.8 6 0 

MAY 
12... .06 .02 .0 1.1 .01 2.4 5 5 13 

AUG. 
10... .05 .01 .0 .93 .04 3.5 9 2n In 

255120080540000 108 CYPRESS SwP NR JETPORT BORROW PIT 3 NR (LAT 75 51 20 LONG 080 54 00) 

OCT.. 1970 
13... .01 .02 .0 .65 .04 .06 1.6 IR 20 

NOV. 
12... .31 .10 .0 .73 .04 .11 .4 5 20 15 

FEB., 1971 
10... .59 .31 .8 1.? .17 .39 .9 40 25 

AUG. 
10... .12 .02 .0 2.8 .14 6.9 30 60 34 

255215080370500 108 CON AREA 3 OFF LV-670 NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 25 52 15 LONG 080 37 05) 

OCT., 1970 
07... .00 .01 .4 .62 .06 .04 .n 2 40 
FEB., 1971 
11... .05 .02 .0 .63 .02 .08 2.7 3 25 

APR. 
23... .59 .03 .1 1.4 .03 2.0 10 
JUNE 
16... .09 .02 .0 3.2 .02 6.8 5 50 



451 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO ()IS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PROS- SOLVE() TOP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA HID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(N84( (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (5IO2) ITV COHALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) 1003101 (00003) 

255230080550000 - 108 JETPORT HORROW PIT S NP MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 5? 30 LONG 080 55 00) 

OCT.• 1970 
13... .04 .03 1.2 .40 .04 .04 3.8 18 

NOV. 
12... .17 1.0 .27 .0? 4.0 3 0 .00 

FEB.. 1971 
10... .06 .03 .8 .23 .01 .01 4.0 

MAY 
12... .06 .n2 .3 .55 .02 3.9 2 5 5.0 
AUG. 
10... .05 .01 .0 .26 .04 4.0 2 10 5.0 

255231080520000 - 108 ROGERS RIVER HEADWATERS NP EVERGLADES (LAT 25 52 31 LONG 080 52 nn1 

NOV., 1970 
12... .27 .06 .0 .56 .00 .0? 1.4 3 5 

255307081281900 108 FERGUSON R AT MOUTH NP EVERGLADES CITY (LAT 75 53 07 LONG 081 28 19) 

NOV.. 1970 
05... .10 .05 .0 .60 .12 .)A 6.8 48 
MAR.. 1971 
02... .13 .02 .0 .13 .05 .12 5.6 6 20 
JUNE 
14... .49 .04 .0 1.6 .13 5.0 8 120 

255329081302400 108 FAKA UNION CANAL AT MOUTH NP EVERGLADE (LAT 75 53 29 lONG 081 30 74) 

NOV.. 1970 
05... .11 .05 .1 .26 .01 .05 5.4 17 
MAR., 1971 
02... .02 .02 .0 .42 .03 .07 4.7 10 20 
JUNE 
14... .16 .02 .0 ,64 .02 3.5 10 30 

255520080562200 - 108 CYPRESS POND NW OF JETPORT NR MIAMI FL (LAT 25 55 20 LONG 080 56 72) 

OCT.• 1970 
13... .07 .n2 .n .74 .04 .06 1.4 14 20 

NOV. 
12... .05 .09 .0 .70 .01 .07 1.1 4 30 19 

FEB., 1971 
09... 1.5 .0 3.2 .84 1.6 5.3 20 40 
AUG. 
09... .06 .02 1.2 1.2 .04 8.9 1 170 33 

255700080500000 - 108 LAKE OKEECHONFE AT OKEECHORFE FLA (LAT 25 57 00 LONG OHO 50 00) 

SEP.. 1971 
14... .04 .6 6.6 250 

255741080154500 - 108 SNAKE CREEK AT NW 37 AVE NEAR CAROL CI (LAT PS 57 41 LONG 080 15 45) 

OCT.. 1970 
22... .02 1.8 7.6 50 
MAY • 1971 
25... .01 .7 7.4 40 

255830080041000 108 CORPS OF ENGR GAGE 3-4 NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 58 30 LONG 080 04 10) 

FEB.• 1971 
18... 33 

255830080411000 - 108 CORPS OF ENGR GAGE 3-4 Nk ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 25 58 30 LONG 080 04 10) 

FEB., 1971 
11... .47 .02 .3 1.4 .03 .57 7.6 ?0 70 

JUNE 
16... 2.8 .07 .3 .04 7.8 3 200 



-- 

-- 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS452 
DIS-

SOLVED RIO-
ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM... 

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS... PHOS... SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM... CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) 100070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

255914080093400 - 108 HALLANDALE ROCK S SAND CO PIT IN HALLA (LAT 25 59 14 LONG 080 09 34) 

FEB.. 1971 
09... .03 .02 2.0 .17 .00 .08 4.9 55 0 2.0 

MAY 
14... .05 .05 2.5 .48 .01 5.8 25 5 4.0 

JULY 
27... .07 1.8 .01 5.8 

SEP. 
.06 .02 2.1 4.2 .02 5.6 50 

260031080145300 - 108 DAVIE RD CNL PEMBROKE PINES AT HOL BL (LAT 26 00 31 LONG 080 14 53) 

JAN., 1971 
14.., .10 .4 .90 1.1 9.2 33 100 28 

APR. 
07... 42 
07... 2.2 1.8 8.7 40 70 --

JULY 
1... 32 .03 .0 19 26 13 ?5 65 

260114081242300 - 108 LK IN FAKHAT STND OFF JANES SC DR NR C (LAT 26 01 14 LONG 081 ?4 23) 

MAR.. 1971 
30... .29 .03 .0 6.8 .38 1.3 65 59 

JUNE 
14... .08 .03 .1 1.8 .05 5.8 In 40 
14• • • 5.4 50 

260114081245000 - 108 CANAL OFF JANES SCENIC DR NR COPELANQ (LAT 26 01 14 LONG 081 24 50) 

NOV., 1970 
05... .06 .09 .1 .26 .01 .03 5.7 17 

MAR., 1971 
2... 1.5 .02 .0 .00 .04 .17 1.1 10 20 

JUNE 
14... .08 .03 .1 1.8 .05 5.8 10 40 

260333080084300 108 DANIA CUTOFF CA W OF FECP9 8R AT DANIA ((AT 26 03 33 LONG 080 08 43) 

JULY. 1971 
13... .25 .03 .2 .43 .07 1.9 3 30 14 

SEP. 
20... .-- .9 
20..0 .30 .11 .5 1.6 .23 5.8 10 
21... .24 .10 .5 1.3 .18 4.5 10 
22... -... 14 

260336081270000 109 GAC CANAL NR COPELAND FLA (LAT 26 03 36 LONG 081 27 00) 

MAR.. 1971 
02... .07 .0? .0 .13 .01 .04 3.6 7 

JUNE 
14... 3.2 10 

260348080340600 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL NEAR ANDYTOWN FL (LAT 26 03 48 LONG 080 34 06) 

NOV.. 1970 
23... .17 .03 .5 .16 .01 .03 5.1 10 50 

260514080110800 108 NORTH NEW RIV CA AT SW 31 AVF AT FT LA (LAT 26 05 14 LONG 080 11 08) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... .06 1.0 .60 1.0 4.6 7 50 15 

APP. 
15... 16 
15... .56 .65 1.1 7 40 

JULY 
13... .19 .05 .6 1.? .25 6.q 15 60 23 

SEP. 
20... 1.3 
28..* .19 .30 1.1 .46 .39 7.? 10 00 22 



453 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED B10.. 

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT.. ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM.. CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITV COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

260702080085800 108 NEW RIVER AT SW 4TH 6, 7TH AVE FT LAUDF (LAT 26 07 02 LONG 080 08 58) 

JULY, 1971 
15... .28 .06 1.5 .93 .67 4.3 5 30 19 

SEP. 
20... -- -- 1.1 
29... .48 .24 1.6 1.8 .84 6.1 3 50 23 

260704081480400 - 108 LATERN LAKE AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 07 04 LONG 081 48 04) 

NOV., 1970 
30... .00 .02 .0 .69 .04 8.0 23 20 

FEB.. 1971 
04... .05 .02 .0 .19 .02 .65 3.4 2 10 .7 
10... 4.0 

260717080094700 108 N FORK NEW R HPWO BLVD AT FT LAUDERDAL (LAT 26 07 17 LONG 080 09 47) 

SEP.. 1971 
29... 15 

260743080103100 108 NORTH FK NEW RIV AT NW 6TH ST FT LAUDF (LAT 26 07 43 LONG 080 10 31) 

JAN.. 1971 
13•• • .05 .1 6.8 7.0 2.9 16 50 18 

APR. 
18••• 4.1 2.1 2.7 30 45 22 

JULY 
15... 1.5 .28 1.4 .47 3.5 9.5 45 37 

SEP. 
20... 4.0 

260807080140200 - 108 PLANTATION PO CA AT NW 65 AVE IN PLANT (LAT 26 08 07 LONG 080 14 02) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 20 .08 .0 13 37 38 13 35 60 36 

MAR. 
02... 30 1.2 1.6 17 38 43 13 200 
02... 21 1.4 .0 22 41 45 13 150 
APR. 
15• • • 28 3.2 12 35 40 35 

JULY 
01... 39 .03 .0 .00 28 12 25 

SEP. 
20... 6.9 
20... 25 .07 .4 16 18 6.2 100 --
21... 30 .10 .3 4.7 34 12 80 
30 • • • _... -- .... 18 

260859081472400 108 GORDON RIVER AT US 41 AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 08 59 LONG 081 47 24) 

OCT., 1970 
26... .03 .07 .0 .46 .12 .00 4.6 16 35 1.3 
FEB.. 1971 
04... 16 
MAR. 
30... 1.1 .03 .0 .10 .69 .76 3.0 11 20 

JUNE 
22.e. .26 .03 .2 .54 4.5 5 30 

260919080172300 10B MIDDLE RIVER CANAL NR LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT 26 09 19 LONG 080 17 23) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .70 .n3 .0 .00 .05 6.6 11 50 18 
APR. 
09... .26 .85 4.6 15 30 19 

JULY 
14... .08 .0? 1.7 1.5 .03 7.0 15 60 

SEP. 
20... .30 .30 1.1 1.6 .06 6.8 40 
21... .38 .25 .4 1.6 .06 7.2 25 



-- -- -- -- -- -- 

-- 

4 5 4. ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED 8I0-

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEW. 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO.. PHOS- PROS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (0007n) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

260953081204400 - 108 BARRON RIVER CANAL AT MILES CITY FLA (LAT 26 09 53 LONG 081 20 44) 

AUG., 1971 
30... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ?9 

261000080553000 - 108 CYPRESS POND OFF EVERGLADES PKWY NM FT (LAT 26 10 00 LONG 080 55 30) 

NOV., 1970 
16... -- .... -- .16 .01 .05 .8 7 -- --

FEB., 1971 
03... .05 .03 .0 1.0 .07 .26 3.3 5 25 ,--
MAR. 
29... 2.7 .11 .0 12 .96 -- 19 130 -- 57 

JUNE 
16... .17 .02 .0 1.2 .01 -- -- -- -- --

261000080703000 - 100 CYPRESS POND OFF EVERGLADES PARKWAY NR FT L (LAT 26 10 00 LONG 080 70 30) 

NOV., 1970 
16... .07 .06 .1 .16 .01 .05 .8 7 -- --

261022080114300 - 108 PROSPECT FEEDER CANAL NR FT LAUDERDALE (LAT 26 10 22 LONG 080 11 43) 

APR., 1971 
15... 4.8 -.. -- 1.8 -... 3.4 40 40 --

261028081031700 - 108 CYPRESS P IN SA HA LEGGE WS NR MILES C (LAT 26 10 28 LONG 081 03 17) 

AUG., 1971 
31... -- -- -- 26 

261030080131400 - 108 MIDDLE R CA (C-13) AT LAUDERHILL FLA (1AT 26 10 30 LONG 080 13 14) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .22 .22 .9 -- .01 .07 6.4 22 50 14 

MAR. 
02... .13 .11 1.0 .00 .08 .19 5.6 40 -- --
APR. 
15." .08 -- -- 1.2 -... -- 5.6 15 50 18 

JULY 
14... .01 .03 1.6 1.4 .00 ..-. 6.4 70 50 --
14... -- 21-- ... -- -.. -- -- -- -.. 

SEP. 
.... -- ....20... -- -- -- -- 1.4 

261034080093500 .. 108 CA-13 FEEDER CA AT 10TH AVE FT LAUDERD (LAT 26 10 34 LONG 080 09 35) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .05 .02 .0 .16 .04 .10 6.8 3 15 31 
APR. 
14... .46 -- -- .09 -- .... 9.7 7 10 9.0 

JULY 
15... .03 .02 .8 .54 .02 4.8 20 --.... 

SEP. 
20... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1.5 

261051080285200 - 108 CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE 3-3 NP ANDYTOW (LAT 26 10 91 LONG 080 28 52) 

NOV., 1970 
23... .14 .02 .1 .60 .01 .03 .5 2 40 --

261057080442600 - 108 CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE 3-2 NP ANDYTOW (LAT 26 10 57 LONG 080 44 26) 

JUNE, 1971 
16... .14 .37 30 4.4 .04 -- .6 20 Inn --

.0 



 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 455 

DIS-
SOLVED PIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUB- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (S1021 ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (JM) UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00505) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

261131080105800 - 108 BORROW PIT ON PROSPECT ROAD NP FT LAW) (LAT 26 11 31 LONG 080 10 58) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .05 .02 .1 .00 .05 .6 1 2n 13 

261148080114800 - 108 FT LAUDERDALE PROSPECT LK NP FT LAUDE (LAT 26 11 48 LONG 080 11 481 

JAN., 1971 
14... .03 .02 .0 .00 .05 5.2 5 20 11 

APR. 
14... .25 .49 9.7 2S 20 

261200081204500 - 108 RAHRON RIVER CANAL NEAR MILES CITY FL (LAT 26 12 00 LONG 081 20 451 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 33 

261240080494000 108 L-28 BORROW CA AB NR ANOYTOWN FL (LAT 26 12 4n LONG,080 49 40) 

OCT., 1970 
7... .80 .04 .22 4.3 11 120 

FEH., 1971 
8... .02 .04 1.3 .52 .04 .06 4.1 6 90 
JUNE 
16... .33 .07 .6 1.9 .05 6.0 10 90 

261300080543000 - 108 LEVEE 2A INTERCEPTOR NR ANDYTOwN FLA (LAT 26 13 00 LONG 080 54 301 

OCT.. 1970 
7... .06 .03 .2 .66 .03 .09 5.8 14 56 

FEB., 1971 
8... .01 .04 .2 .37 .18 .30 5.7 an 25 
JUNE 
15... .06 .02 .1 1.9 .02 6.0 5 10 

261315081135400 - 108 GRASS RON° NEAR MILES CITY FLA (LAT 26 13 15 LONG 081 13 541 

AUG.. 1971 
31... 17 .0 

261324080211800 100 L-358 00840w CANAL IN CA 2A NP ANDYTOW (LAT 76 13 74 LONG 080 21 )R( 

FEB., 1971 
11... .02 .03 .1 .93 .02 .02 7.8 a 80 

APR. 
23... .46 .09 .9 1.7 .03 6.6 20 

JUNE 
16• • • .03 .37 5.4 2.6 .14 11 15 200 

261335081352400 - 108 GOLDEN GATE TRI,,1 CA N9 NAPLES FLA (LAT 76 11 35 LONG OP1 35 24) 

OCT., 1970 
26... .00 .08 .0 .62 .01 8.3 63 An .A 
FEB.. 1971 
04... .03 .01 .0 .37 .02 .16 5.8 17 70 .4 
MAR. 
30... 9.7 .02 .0 2.7 .02 .05 7.6 4n 60 
JUNE 
22... .03 .0? .0 .04 8.4 4n 70 .4 

2613450110274500 - I0H 5-11 C AT L 38E NR ANDYTOwN FLA (LAT 26 13 45 LONG 080 27 491 

FE9., 1971 
08... .07 .03 .0 1.1 .04 .21 1.7 ? 100 
JUNE 
16... .08 .48 9.0 4.3 .58 12 In Ian 



456 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO... 

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM.. 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PROS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM-.. CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (802) (803) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

261349080121700 108 POMPANO CA AT SR 7 AT MARGATE FLA (LAT 26 13 49 LONG 080 12 17) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... .15 .40 3.1 3.0 3.3 5.7 0 60 22 

MAR. 
01... .05 .04 .0 1.1 .89 1.2 4.6 27 
APR. 
14... .35 1.5 3.8 A 50 29 

JULY 
19... .01 .01 .0 1.1 1.4 4.7 9 50 

SEP. 
20... -- 1.7 
20... .05 .05 .6 I . ? .27 6.8 40 
21... .11 .05 .6 1.0 .26 6.8 30 

261410081165800 - 108 BORROW CA IN OKALOACOOCHEE SL NP SUNNL (LAT 26 14 10 LONG 081 16 58) 

AUG., 1971 
31... 19 .0 

261448081203200 108 BORROW PIT NEAR MILES CITY FLA (LAT 26 14 48 LONG 081 20 32) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 7.0 .0 

261448081203400 - 108 BARRON HIV CA SITE 2 NR MILES CITY FLA (LAT 26 14 48 LONG 081 20 34) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 27 .0 

261544081021100 108 CYPRESS P IN CANOE LK STRD NR MILES CI (LAT 26 15 44 LONG 081 0? 11) 

AUG., 1971 
31... 30 .0 

261613081224600 108 IRRIGATION D IN MUD LK STD NEAR SUNNIL (LAT 26 16 13 LONG 081 22 46) 

AUG.. 1971 
31... 45 .0 

261630060435800 - 108 C-123 AT OLD MIAMI CANAL NP ANDYTOWN F (LAT 26 16 30 LONG 080 43 58) 

FEB.. 1971 
11... .07 .03 .6 .60 .02 .12 5.8 10 25 

JUNE 
16... .27 .52 15 3.0 .04 7.0 25 120 

261650080251000 - 108 SITE 2-17 IN CA 2A NP ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 16 50 LONG 080 25 10) 

JUNE. 1971 
15... 2.6 .05 .0 7.3 .04 15 10 100 

261706081204200 - 108 WATER HOLE NEAR SUNNILAND FLA (LAT 26 17 06 LONG 081 20 4?) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 23 

26171008120?600 - 10H DRAINAGE DITCH NEAR SUNNILAND FLA (LAT 26 17 10 LONG 081 20 26) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 15 .0 

261856081203500 10B BARRON RD/ CA SITE 2 NR SUNNILAND FLA (LAT 26 18 56 LONG 081 20 35) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 34 .0 

261857081240000 108 DRAINAGE DITCH SITE 2 NM SUNNILAND FLA (LAT 26 18 57 LONG 081 24 00) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 29 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 457 

ORGANIC 

DIS-
SoLVED 
ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL 

RIO-
CHFM-

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PHOS- SOLVED TOP- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PHATE SILICA RID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
INH4) (NO2) (N031 (N) (PO4) (PO4) (5102) ITY COBALT (C) DEA0 DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MOIL) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MOIL) (MG/L) (FT) 
(718451 (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (000701 (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

261912081093400 - 10H CYPRESS P IN KISSI HILLY STD NP MILES (LAT PE 19 12 LONG 081 09 34) 

AUG.. 1971 
31... 22 .0 

2619180E40055200 - 108- HILLSHoR0 CA E OF DIXIE HWY AT DEERFIE (LAT 26 19 18 LONG 080 05 5?) 

MAP.. 1971 
.17 .04 .65 .2 .71 2.4 10 

APR. 
06... .10 .Oh 2.2 40 

261938080124900 - lob HILLSRORo CANAL AT US 441 AT DEERFIELD (LAT 26 19 38 LONG 080 1? 491 

JAN.. 1471 
13• • • .26 .Oh .4 .05 .10 16 3 100 34 

APR. 
14... .46 1.2 5.8 9 50 23 

JULY 
15• • • .22 .05 .4 2.? .26 10 15 80 
15... 28 

SEP. 
20... 1.1..-

20... 1.2 .43 9.2 15 

262000080320500 - 10H NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL AH S7 NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 ?0 00 LONG 080 32 05) 

FER.. 1971 
08... .05 .04 .q .64 .03 .14 9.7 5 50 
JUNE 
15... .28 .14 5.0 4.5 .44 9.2 R 100 

262000060320501 10H NOPTH NEW RIVER CANAL A8 S7 NR ANDYTOwN (LAT 26 20 00 LONG 080 32 05.01) 

uCT., 1970 
07... .15 .n6 .4 .97 .02 .05 10 26 100 

2620?0081203700 - 108 HARRON RIVER CA NEAP SUNNILAND FLA (LAT 26 PO 20 LONG 081 20 37) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 32 .0 

262034081043700 - 108 CYPRESS P IN LARD CAN SLOUGH NR MILES (LAT 26 20 34 LONG 081 04 37) 

AUG., 1971 
31... 32 .0 

262134080480300 - 108 MIAMI CANAL N OF 5-28 NR ANOYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 ?I 34 LONG 080 48 03) 

FEN., 1971 
OR... .25 .05 .4 .7? .03 .05 5.9 3 25 

JUNE 
15... .51 .71 45 6.6 .09 6.6 25 120 

262517080242000 - 108 HILLSHORO CANAL 1 MILE WEST OF NR (LAT 26 25 17 LONG 080 24 20) 

FE8.9 1971 
11... .05 .04 .4 .93 .04 .05 11 5 80 

APP. 
23... .27 .07 .2 1.7 .07 5.0 6 

JUNE 
15... .26 .09 .2 4.0 .07 7.1 15 70 

263208080031000 - 108 LAKE WORTH NR bOYTON REACH FLA (LAT 26 32 08 LONG 080 03 10) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... .01 .0 .09 .8 4 5 

263242080024000 - 108 LAKE WORTH AT S LK WORTH INLT NP HOYNT (LAT 26 32 42 LONG 080 02 40) 

MAR.. 1971 
.00 .0 .03 .8 5 



458 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PH05- SOLVED TuR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (5102) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (006601 (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

263313080025700 - 108 LAKE WORTH NR HYPOLUXO FLA (LAT 26 33 13 LONG 080 02 57) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .00 .0 .08 .9 5 5 

263650080023900 - 108 LAKE WORTH AT FLA 802 AT LK WORTH FLA (LAT 26 36 50 LONG 080 02 39) 

MAR., 19/1 
09... .00 .0 .07 .7 7 

264023080025000 - 108 LAKE WORTH NR S BLVD NO PALM PEACH FLA (LAT 26 40 23 LONG 080 02 50) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .00 .0 .03 .9 10 5 

264255080025300 - 108 LAKE WORTH NEAR PALM BEACH FLA (LAT 26 42 55 LONG 080 02 53) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .00 .0 .04 .8 7 5 

264410080025300 108 LAKE WORTH NR WEST PALM BEACH FLA (LAT 26 44 10 LONG 080 02 53) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .00 .0 .10 1.4 8 

264500080450000 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE NR BELLE GLADE FLA (LAT 26 45 00 LONG 080 45 00) 

MAY 1971 
25... .00 6.2 8.0 Po 

264620080021200 - 106 LK WORTH AT LK WORTH INLET AT PLM BCH (LAT 26 46 20 LONG 080 02 1?) 

MAR., 1971 
.00 .00 .5 1 5 

264803080025200 - 108 LAKE WORTH NR LAKE PARK FLA (LAT 26 48 03 LONG 080 0? 52) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .01 .1 .14 .5 7 5 

264829080050900 - 108 CANAL 17 AT SH-809 NR LAKE PARK FLA (LAT 26 48 29 LONG 080 05 09) 

NOV., 1970 
8... .01 14 2.5 2.5 9.2 42 50 3.1 

264830080030700 - 108 LAKE WORTH AT C-17 AT LAKE PARK FLA (LAT 26 48 30 LONG 080 03 07) 

MAR., 1971 
9... .00 .0 .10 .5 6 5 

264952080033700 - 10)1 LK WORTH AT INTRACOASTA WY AT N PLM BC (LAT 26 49 52 LONG 080 03 37) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... .01 .0 .15 .5 5 5 

265000080550000 - 108 LAKE OKEECHOBEE NP CLEWISTON FLA (LAT 26 50 00 LONG 080 55 00) 

MAY 1971 
25..0 .00 2.0 7.2 20 

265036080032800 - 108 LAKE WORTH AT LK WORTH INLT NO N PALM (LAT 26 50 36 LONG 080 03 281 

MAR., 1971 
09... .n1 .0 .10 .8 7 5 

265850080095000 - 108 LOXAHATCHEE P NR CYPRESS CR NP JUPITER FL (LAT 26 58 50 LONG 080 09 50) 

SEP.. 1971 
15... .08 .05 .4 1.0 .19 4.1 ?n 80 



459 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANFOUs STATIONS 

01S-
SOLVED 810-

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- RHOS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA 8In- INUM- CARBON oxyGFm 
(NH41 (m02) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COHALT (C1 DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00090) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

265910080094900 108 LOXAHATCHEE R AT H GROVES D NR JUPITER FL (LAT 26 59 10 LONG 080 09 451 

SEP., 1971 
15... .03 .3 .85 .05 9.8 10 45 

265955080082500 - 108 LoxAHATCHEE R AT PARK DOCK NR JUPITER FLA (LAT 26 59 55 LONG 080 09 25) 

SEP., 1971 
15... .11 .05 .3 1.0 .17 3.9 19 80 17 

273018082342000 - 10F MANATEE R AT HWY 41 BR AT BRADENTON FL (LAT 27 30 18 LONG 08? 34 201 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 10 40 .9 

273110092413400 - 10F TAMPA HAY RP-14.5 (LAT 27 31 10 LONG 082 41 34) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 3 7.n 4.0 

273210092431000 - 10F TAMPA HAY RP-13.5 (LAT 27 32 10 LONG 082 43 10) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1 .n 4.5 

273250082384800 - 10F TAMPA HAY 0-15 (LAT 27 32 50 LONG 082 38 48) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... ? 6.0 1.9 8.0 

273313082444500 - 10F TAMPA HAY RP-12.5 (LAT 27 31 13 LONG 082 44 45) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1 9.0 2.n 

273416082375900 - 10F TAMPA BAY P-15 (LAT 27 34 16 LONG 08? 37 59) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 7 6.0 4.S 

713419082404700 - 10F TAMPA BAY 0-13.5 (LAT 27 34 19 LONG 082 4n 47) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 1 .3 5.5 

273419092461500 - 10F TAMPA Flay RP-11.5 (LAT 27 34 19 LONG n8? 46 15) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 2.0 11 

273515082393200 - I0F TAMPA BAY P-14 (LAT 27 35 IS LONG 082 39 3?) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 1 3.0 5.5 

273519092430300 - 1OF TAMPA BAY OP-12.5 (LAT 27 35 19 LONG 082 43 031 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1 6.n 11 

273614082410900 - 10F TAMPA BAY P-16 (LAT 27 06 14 LONG 082 41 091 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1 6.0 15 

273625082361800 - 10F TAMPA BAY NP-1S (LAT 27 36 25 LONG 082 36 181 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 3 4.0 4.5 



 

-- 

-- 

-- 
-- 

460 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DB-
SOLVED HIo-

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO-. PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TOR- (PLAT.- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA Bin- INUm- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (S102) ITY COHALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L] (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00000) (00680) (00310) (00001) 

273633082332800 - 1OF TAMPA RAY BISHOP HARBOR (LAT 27 36 33 LONG 082 33 20) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... R 9.0 2.0 2.5 

273634082465000 - 10E TAMPA HAY OP-10.5 (LAT 27 36 34 LONG 002 40 50) 

JUNE. 1971 
6... 2.0 2n 

273436082345600 - 1OF TAMPA MAY N-15.5 (LAT 27 36 36 LONG 082 34 5,,) 

JUNE. 1971 
7... 5 4.0 3.0 

273707082393100 10E TAMPA HAY CHANNEL STA 9 (LAT 27 37 07 LONG 002 19 31) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 1.0 
04... 2 38 

273723082375700 - 10F TAMPA PAY NP-I4 (LAT 27 37 23 LONG 082 37 57) 

JUNE. 19/1 
07... 1 4.0 11 

273727082412400 10J TAMPA HAY OP-12.S (LAT 27 37 27 LONG 002 41 24) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 3 1.0 5.5 

273020082360000 - luF TAMPA HAY MP-14.5 (LAT 27 38 20 LONG 082 36 001 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 2 3.0 11 

273824082392800 - 103 TAMPA RAY NP-13 (LAT 27 38 24 LONG 082 39 28) 

JUNI-. 1971 
07... 1 4.0 6.5 

273029002401100 - 103 TAMPA HAY SUNSHINE SKYWAY (LAT 27 18 29 LONG 082 40 11) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 1 4.0 .9 1.0 
01... 3 4.5 
01... 3 5.0 1.2 9.5 
01... 5 --
01... -- 3.0 --
01... 2 1.9 
01... 7.0 --
01... 3 -- 1.6 1.0 
01... 4 1.6 4.0 
1... 3 -... 8.5 
2... 3 11 --
n2... -- 10 1.0 
02... 1 11 --
02... 3 8.0 
02... 3 7.0 
02... 2 -- 1.0 
Of?... 4 In 4.0 
02... 4 -- 9.0 

273832082343800 - 10E TAMPA BAY M..15 (LAT 27 38 3? LONG 082 34 38) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 3 11 12 

273902082472000 - 10J TAMPA HAY PP-9.9 (LAT 27 39 02 LONG 082 47 201 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 0 1.0 10 



 

 

 

 

-- 

-- -- -- -- -- -- 

-- -- 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 4 6 1 
DIS-

SOLVED RIO-
ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 

(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (5102) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 
DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) .(mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 

(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (003101 (00003) 

273953082355500 - 10E TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STA 10 (LAT 27 39 53 LONG 08? 35 55) 

JUNE. 1971 
_.. --04... -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 -- -- 1.0 

273958082332800 - 10E TAMPA BAY L-15 (LAT 27 39 58 LONG 082 33 28) 

JUNE, 1971 
1... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 1 7.0 -- 3.0 

274020082390900 - 10J TAMPA BAY MP-1?.5 (LAT 27 40 /0 LONG 082 39 09) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 3 -- 3.0 -- 7.5 

274022082423900 - 10J TAMPA RAY NP-11 (LAT 27 40 22 LONG 082 42 39) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- n -- 5.0 -- 2.0 

274117082404400 10J TAMPA HAY NP-11.5 (LAT 27 41 17 LONG 082 40 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
n6... -- -- 6 5.0 -- 2.5 

274140082373500 - 10J TAMPA NAY L-13 (LAT 27 41 40 LONG 082 37 35) 

JUNE, 1971 
2... -- -- 1 3.0 .7 5.0... -- -- -- -- .... 

274145082380300 - 10J TAMPA RAY LP-12.5 (LAT 27 41 45 LONG 082 38 03) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 3 -- 3.0 -- 2.5 

274159080443800 - 09E SLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 5 NN FELSMEPE FL (LAT 27 41 59 LONG 080 44 38) 

AUG.. 1971 
26... -- -- -- 4.2 .10 17 5 -- -- __ __ 

274214082265800 - 10E LITTLE MANATEE R AT US 41 HR NR RUSKIN (LAT 27 42 14 LONG 082 26 58) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... -- ... ... '.. .... ... 5 9.0 1.9 " 

274219082422100 - 10J TAMPA HAY MP-10.5 (LAT 27 42 19 LONG 082 42 21) 

JUNE, 1971 
6... ... -- -- -- -- -- 3 -- 10 -- 3.0 

274220082315900 - 10F TAMPA HAY JP-15 (LAT 27 42 20 LONG 082 31 59) 

JUNE, 1971 
7... -- -- -- -- -- 1 -- 4.0 -- 3.5 



 

 

462 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM.. 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO.... PHOS... PHOS SOLVED TUR... (PLAT.. ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID... INOM CARBON OXYGEN 
)NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

274235082324900 - 10J TAMPA BAY BOAT 1 (LAT 27 42 35 LONG 082 32 49) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 1 6.0 .1 2.0 
ni... 3 4.0 12 
01... 2 -- .1 24 
01... -- 4.n --
01... 3 8.0 .5 2.0 
01... ? 4.0 12 
1... 2 8.0 .3 76 
0?... 1 s.n --
2... 0 6.0 7.0 
02... 1? 4.n 13 
02... 1 8.0 26 
02... 1 4.n --
02... 4 5.0 
02... 1 3.0 --
02... 1 6.0 7.0 
02... 1 6.0 13 
02... 1 In 26 
02... 2 50 --

274246082323000 10F TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA 11 (LAT 27 4? 46 LONG 082 3? 30) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 1 10 
04... 1 20 

274312082365700 10J TAMPA HAY KP-12.5 (LAT 27 43 12 LONG 082 36 57) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 1 11 3.0 

27432908P323000 10J TAMPA HAY JP-14 (LAT 27 43 24 Low, 092 3? 30) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 2 4.0 21 

274339082304000 10. TAMPA BAY IP-15.5 (LAT 27 43 39 LOW,062 30 40) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 3 1.0 

274340080453500 -• AYE BLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 1 NP FELLSMERE FL (LAT 77 43 40 LONG 080 45 35) 

JULY. 1971 
15... .06 .03 .9 1.0 .12 9.? 7 100 ?4 1.1 
15... .11 8.5 6 -- 1.0 
15... .12 9.5 8 10 

AUG. 
26... .00 .03 .0 2.3 .14 3.0 1 1.7 

SEP. 
30... 24 

274350080462000 09E BLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 2 NR FELLSMERE FL (LAT 27 43 50 LONG 080 46 70) 

JULY. 1971 
15... .10 .04 .7 1.0 .09 R.0 5 160 28 1.? 
AUG. 
26... .03 .03 .0 3.4 .14 3.5 7 

SEP. 
30... .12 .05 .3 1.8 .14 2.0 7 75 1.0 

274400082313300 - 10F TAMPA HAY 10-14.5 (LAT 21 44 00 LONG 082 31 33) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 1 R.0 6.0 

274443082790100 ". 10E TAMPA RAY 81.•15.5 (I.AT 27 44 43 LONG 082 29 01) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 2 

1.4 

1.0 



463 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED 13I0 

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO.. PROS.. PHOS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA ElID.. INUM.. CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (5102) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

274457082330600 - 10J TAMPA HAY IP-13.5 (LAT 27 44 57 LONG 082 33 06) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... n 6.0 7.5 

274505080444000 - 09E BLUE CYPRESS LAKE SITE 4 NR FFLLSMERE (LAT 27 45 05 LONG 080 44 40) 

JULY, 1971 
15... 1.2 .11 9.0 4 

AUG. 
25... .00 .03 .1 2.3 .12 3.6 2 

SEP. 
30... .14 .05 .3 1.6 .16 2.4 9 

274508082363600 10.1 TAMPA RAY JP-1? (LAT 27 45 08 LONG 082 36 36) 

JUNE, 1971 
6... 0 9.0 7.5 

274520080443000 - 09E ZIG ZAG CANAL NR FELLSMEPE FLA (LAT 27 45 20 LONG 080 44 301 

JULY, 1971 
15... .08 .02 .0 .02 11 In 

AUG. 
25... .01 .03 .1 3.1 .16 3.5 3 

SEP. 
30... .12 .09 .0 4.6 .22 7.8 15 

274530082303300 - 10F TAMPA BAY H-14 (LAT 27 45 30 LONG 082 30 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 1 10 .7 5.0 

274540082301700 10F TAMPA HAY 1-1,-14.5 (LAT 27 45 40 LONG 08? 30 17) 

JUNE, 1971 
8.0 6.5 

274556082371400 10J WHITTE0 TREATMENT PLANT 0I0CH EFF (LAT 27 45 56 LONG 082 37 14) 

JUNE. 1971 
08... 5 15 8.3 

274604082292100 - (OF TAMPA HAY 8-15 (LAT 27 46 04 LONG nF32 29 21) 

JUNE, 1971 
02... 4.0 2.3 3.0 

274606082345200 10J TAMPA HAY 1-12.5 (LAT 27 46 06 LONG 082 34 52) 

JUNE, 1971 
05." 1 6.0 6.5 

27462808?21,,7000 - 10F TAMPA HAY GP-I5 (LAT 27 46 28 LONG 082 28 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 2 7.0 7.0 

274643082312400 - 10F TAMPA hay CHANNEL STA 1 (LAT 27 46 43 LONG 08? 31 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 1 1.0 
03.e. 1 73 
03... 9 46 

274703082361600 10J TAMPA HAY IP-11.5 (LAT 27 47 n3 LONG 082 36 16) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... n 8.0 5.5 



464 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

274724082340100 - 10J TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STA 7 (LAT 27 47 24 LONG 082 34 01) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 0 1.0 
03... 2 19 
03... 2R 39 

274730080443800 09E BLUE CYPRESS LAKE OUTLET CA NR FELLSMERE (LAT 27 47 30 LONG 080 44 38) 

SEP., 1971 
30... .07 .06 .0 3.2 .14 5.6 9 

274742082291000 - 1OF TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STA 2 (LAT 27 47 42 LONG 082 29 10) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 2 

274750082325300 10J TAMPA HAY 80-12.5 (LAT 27 47 50 LONG 082 32 53) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 1 4.0 12 

274754082445100 10J UNNAMED LAKE AT ST PETERSBURG FLA (LAT 27 47 54 LONG 082 44 51) 

SEP., 1971 
03... 5.4 24 

274756082271300 10F TAMPA NAY FP-15 (LAT 27 47 56 LONG 082 27 13) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 2 7.0 9.0 

274820082314100 10J TAMPA HAY GP-13 (LAT ?7 48 20 LONG 082 31 41) 

JUNE. 1971 
06... 1 8.0 10 

274827082271500 - 10F TAMPA BAY BOAT II 2 (LAT 27 48 27 LONG 082 27 15) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... I --
01... 2 1.0 
01... 4 10 
01... in 21 
01... -- I.? 10 
01... 3 -- --
02... 1 8.0 1.0 
02... 1 7.0 15 
02... 10 7.0 31 
02." 1 6.0 18-i 
02... 3 8.0 17 
02... -- 13 15 
02... 3 -- 15 
02... 2 55 1.0 
02..6 1 11 15 
02... 8 20 31 

274830082350900 - 104 TAMPA BAY H.-11.5 (LAT 27 48 30 LONG 082 35 09) 

JUNE. 1971 
06..8 0 8.0 4.0 

274836082265200 - 1OF TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STA 3 (LAT 27 48 36 LONG 082 26 52) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 1 1.0 
03... 1 7.0 
03... 4 14 

274852082285000 - 10J TAMPA BAY FP-14 (LAT 27 48 52 LONG 082 28 50) 

JUNE. 1971 
06... 1 9.0 8.5 



465 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO.. 

ORGANIC ORTHU DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PROS- PROS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

274914082260600 - 10F TAMPA BAY EP-15 (LAT 27 49 14 LONG 082 26 06) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 2 16 7.5 

074923082331600 - 10J TAMPA RAY GP-12 (LAT 27 49 23 LONG 082 33 16) 

JUNE. 19/1 
06... 0 12 5.0 

274926082345100 - IAJ TAMPA HAY H-13 (LAT 27 49 26 LONG 082 34 51) 

JUN, 1971 
0?... 1 10 1.2 3.0 

274931082340900 - 10J TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA 8 (LAT 27 49 31 LONG 082 34 09) 

JUNE. 19/1 
03... 1 

2749500R2?R?000 — 10J MAC DILL TREATMENT PLANT DI5CH EFF (LAT 27 49 50 LONG 082 28 20) 

JUMfl. 1971 
10 22 

275024082345000 - 10.1 TAMPA RAY OP-11 (LAT 27 50 24 LONG 082 34 50) 

JoNF. 1971 
05... 2 6.0 7.5 

275039082245600 - 10H TAMPA HAY D-15 (LAT 27 50 39 LONG 082 24 56) 

JUNE, 1971 
n4... 15 10 4.5 

275048082262800 - 10F TAMPA HAY CHANNEL STA 4 (LAT 27 50 48 (ONG 08? 26 28) 

JIJNF.. 1971 
03• • • 3 

275110082243300 - 104 TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA 5 (LAT 27 41 10 LONG 082 24 33) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 4 1.0 
03... 6 7.5 
3... R 15 

275122082233200 - 108 ALAFIA RIVER AT US 41 BR NR TAMPA FLA (LAT 27 51 22 LONG 08? 23 3?) 

JUNE. 1971 
4... 5 5.0 

275148082264200 - TAMPA HAY UP-14 (LAT 27 51 48 LONG 002 26 421 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 8 24 9.0 

275155082252000 loll TAMPA BAY D-14.5 (LAT 27 51 55 LONG 082 25 20) 

JUNE. 19/1 
04... 10 1.5 9.0 

275219082343300 - 10J TAMPA RAY FP-10.5 (LAT 27 52 19 LONG 082 34 33) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 1 6.0 7.0 



466 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO.. 

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM.. 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS.. PHOS.. SOLVED TUR .(PLAT ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM- .CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

275242082345600 - 10J TAMPA BAY GANDY BRIDGE (LAT 27 52 42 LONG 082 34 56) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 5 1.7 1.0 
01... 5 .1 10 
01... 4 1.2 20 
01... 5 10 -- 10 
01... 4 1.0 
1... 6 -... 20 

9.0 1.5 --
2... 4 9.0 

2 10 1.0 
02... 1 11 10 
02... 3 44 20 
02... 3 17 --
02... 4 8.0 
02... 3 H.n 
02... 3 9.0 --
02... 2 10 1.0 
02... 4 9.0 10 
02... 4 In 20 

275244082282600 TAMPA HAY DP-13 (LAT 27 52 44 LONG 08? 28 26) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 8 7.0 3.5 

275245082245800 TAMPA BAY CP-14.5 (LAT 27 52 45 LONG 082 24 58) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 7 7.0 5.0 

275318082360700 10J TAMPA HAY FP-9.5 (LAT 27 53 18 LONG 082 36 07) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... 9.0 7.5 

275324082274200 - 10J TAMPA HAY 4-13 (LAT 27 53 ?4 LONG 082 27 42) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 9 7.7 3.0 

275346082332300 - 10J TAMPA BAY EP-10.5 (LAT 27 53 46 LONG 082 33 ?3) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 2 8.0 11 

275407082271400 10J TAMPA BAY CP-13 (LAT 27 54 07 LONG 082 27 14) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 10 17 6.0 

275418082374400 - 10J TAMPA HAY FP-8.5 (LAT 27 54 18 LONG 082 37 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... 5 9.0 6.5 

275423082262700 .• 10H TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA 6 (LAT 27 54 23 LONG 082 26 22) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 12 1.0 
03... 12 7.0 
03... 23 14 

275444082350000 - 10J TAMPA HAY EP-9.5 (LAT ?7 54 44 LONG 082 35 00) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 2 7.0 5.0 

275452082264000 /OH HOOKERS PT.TREATMENT PLANT DISCH PLUME (LAT 27 54 5? LONG 08? 76 40) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 11 16 23 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 467 
DIS-

SOLVED HT0-
ORGANIC ORTHO DIS-.. COLOR TOTAL CHEM 

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS.. PHOS... SOLVED TOR- (PLAT- ORGANIC (CAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA RID INUM- CAPBON OXYGEN 

(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (S102) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 
DATE (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 

(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

275453082342400 - 10J TAMPA HAY E42 10 (LAT 27 54 53 LONG 082 34 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
02... 1 12 1.9 6.0 

275500082260800 TAMPA NAY 173P13.5 (LAT 27 55 00 LONG 082 26 08) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 5 7.0 17 

275507082285000 - 10J TAMPA HAY CP-12 (LAT 27 55 07 LONG 082 28 50) 

JUNE. 1971 
4... 6 8.0 4.0 

275518082392200 - 10J TAMPA BAY FP-7.5 (LAT 27 55 18 LONG 082 39 2?) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... 3 11 1.5 

275542082330500 10J TAMPA BAY AT HP-10 (LAT 27 55 42 LONG 08? 33 05) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 2 8.0 5.0 

275544082363500 10J TAMPA BAY EP-n.5 (LAT 77 55 44 LONG 082 36 35) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 6 9.0 6.0 

275616082405800 10J TAMPA HAY FP-6.5 (LAT 27 56 16 LONG 08? 40 58) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 5 F.n 5.5 

775618082252800 - 10H TAMPA HAY H.-13 (LAT 27 56 18 LONG 082 25 28) 

JMNF, 1971 
1... .30 9 11 16 2.5 

275630082393600 10J TAMPA HAY F-7 (LAT 27 56 30 LONG n82 39 36) 

JUNE. 1971 
2... 2' 

275641082344400 10J TAMPA HAY OP-9 (LAT ?7 56 41 LONG 082 34 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 9.n 6.5 

275643082381200 10J TAMPA RAY EP-7.5 (LAT 27 56 43 LONG 082 38 12) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 3 10 7.0 

275717082423600 - 10J TAMPA BAY FP-5.5 (LAT 27 57 17 LONG 082 42 36) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 10 10 2.5 

275720082404200 10J BAYVIEW TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 27 57 20 LONG 082 40 42) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 1.8 -- 10 13 5.0 

275740082362000 10J TAMPA BAY DP-H.0 (LAT 27 57 4n LONG 082 36 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... 2 8.0 8.0 



-- 

-- 

468 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DOS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO °IS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PROS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PRATE PRATE SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (5102) ITY CONALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (mG/L) (mb/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71655) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

275608082372400 - 10J TAMPA RAY COURTNEY CAMPBELL (LAT 27 58 08 LONG 08? 37 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 2 6.0 1.2 1.0 
01... 3 -- 14 
01... 8.0 --
01... 6 7.0 1.1 1.0 
01... 7.0 7.0 
1... 8 4.0 1.0 14 
2... 6 9.0 1.0 
02... 5 6.0 7.0 
0?... 5 7.0 14 
02... 6 23 --
02... 2 10 
02... 5 13 --
02... 2 7.0 1.0 
02... 2 6.0 7.0 
0?... 3 9.0 14 

275844082412600 .•. 10J TAMPA RAY EP-5.5 (LAT 27 58 44 LONG 082 41 26) 

JUNE. 1971 
9.0 .5 

275650082314500 - 10J SAEETWATER CO TREATMENT PLANT DTSCH EF (LAT ?7 58 50 LONG 082 33 45) 

JUNE. 1971 
03." 3.4 to 14 22 

275857082400000 10J TAMPA BAY E-8.0 (LAT 27 58 57 LONG 08? 40 00) 

JONF, 19/1 
02... 12 
0?... 

275909082384400 - 10J TAMPA HAY DP-6.5 (LAT 27 59 09 LONG 082 38 44) 

JuNF, 1971 
4 43 2.0 

280002082353800 - 10J POCKY CREEK TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT ?P 00 0? LONG 08? 35 38) 

JUNE. 1971 
4... 5 15 

280011002402100 10J TAMPA MAY DP-5.5 (LAT 28 00 11 LONG 082 40 21) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... 7 2.0 

280023082203300 10H FURFKA SPRING TPILI NO3 NP TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 00 23 LONG 082 PO 33) 

OCT.. 1970 
20... .07 .09 

280102082?02000 - 10H SANIT LNDFL OXID PND NR EUREKA SPRINGS (LAT 28 01 02 LONG 082 20 20) 

OCT., 1970 
9.6 5 

280102082202200 - 10H EUREKA SP SANT LNDFL OXIDATION PD NP T (LAT 28 01 02 LONG 082 20 22) 

APP., 1971 
27... 12 

280104082201800 - SIX MILE CREEK TRIM SPRING NO 1 NR TAMPA (LAT 28 01 04 LONG 082 20 18) 

OCT.. 1970 
16... .01 13 0 



469 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED B10-

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS COLOR TOTAL CHEW.. 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUR... (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID.... INUM.. CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

280104082210200 ION LETTUCE LAKE NR THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 01 04 LONG 082 21 02) 

OCT., 1970 
19... 11 

280120082403000 - 10J TAMPA RAY 0-5.0 (LAT 28 01 20 LONG 082 40 30) 

JUNE, 1971 
02... 8 

280421042290100 10J LAKE MAGDALENFINORTH END/NR LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 04 21 LONG 082 29 01) 

AUG., 1971 
09... .05 .01 .0 1.1 .05 .0 1 

280514082290000 10J LAKE MAGDALENEISOUTH END)NR LUTZ FLA (LAT PP 05 14 LONG 082 29 00) 

AUG., 1971 
09... .03 .00 .0 .44 .03 .0 1 7.0 

280559081590900 - 100 L GIPSON TRIP AT CARP HOME NR LAKELAND (LAT 28 05 59 LONG 081 58 09) 

FEN., 1971 
03... .05 .02 .1 .21 .02 .22 3.4 3 15 
10... .11 .05 2.0 .31 .18 .38 4.1 8 120 

280953081215300 - 108 LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA SOUTH CEN AT KISSIMM (LAT 28 09 53 LONG 081 21 53) 

DEC.. 1970 
15... .06 .02 .0 .28 .12 .21 .4 4 25 
15... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 10 

MAR., 1971 
.32 .03 3.2 .25 .4 30 

MAY 
19... .06 .02 .0 1.8 .23 .7 10 20 

JULY 
07... .O8 .02 .0 1.0 .17 1.1 2 
SFP. 
15... 5.0 2.0 .0 .38 .17 2.0 9 20 16 

261054082424100 10J DUCK SLOUGH NEAR ELFERS FLA (LAT 28 10 54 LONG 082 42 41) 

FFR.. )971 
09... .09 .05 2.0 .41 .05 .05 3.5 3 100 
APR. 
01... .12 .01 .0 .35 .12 4.0 5 20 

281254082415500 - 10J ANCLOTE RIVER HL SEVEN SPRINGS NP ELFE (LAT 28 12 54 LONG 08? 41 55) 

FEN./ 1971 
09... .08 .05 1.9 .45 .12 .19 2.9 7 60 
APR. 

01 e• • .05 .14 .0 .19 .10 6.8 10 30 5.0 



-- 

4 7 0 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM... 
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO.. PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUR.. (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM-. CARBON OXYGEN 
(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) 100070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

281256081233000 - 108 LK TOHOPEKALIGA CENTER AT KISSIMMEE FL (LAT 28 12 56 LONG 081 23 30) 

DEC., 1970 
15... .06 .02 .0 .34 .25 .35 .5 3 300 -- .... --
15... ...... .... -- -- -.. 10 

MAR., 1971 
09.... .30 .04 .0 3.7 .88 -- .4 15 -- .--. -- --
MAY 
19... .03 .01 .0 1.1 .29 .4 5 20 -- -- --

JULY 
07... .12 .02 .0 1.3 .22 -- 1.0 2 -- -- ... --

SEP. 
15... .11 2.0 .0 1.0 .64 ... 2.6 4 40 15 -- --
15... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 36 -- --

281321081204600 108 LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA SO SHORE AT KISSIMME (LAT 28 13 21 LONG 081 20 46) 

MAR., 1971 
19... .52 .12 6.4 9.9 3.3 .... 8.2 7 -- --

281339082355400 - 10J ANCLOTE RIVER AT ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 13 39 LONG OR2 35 541 

FEB., 1971 
09... .14 .05 .6 .45 .15 .17 2.0 3 50 
APR. 
01... .09 .03 .0 .70 .05 ..... 2.4 2 80 --

281557081243600 -. 108 SHINGLE CREEK AT LK TOHOPEKALIGA KISS! (LAT 20 15 57 LONG 081 24 38) 

DEC.. 1970 
15... .07 .02 .1 .37 7.4 7.9 4.0 6 100 --
15... ... 13... ..... .... ..... .., ” .... -

MAY • 1971 
19... .19 .11 1.1 2.0 7.2 .... 8.6 15 240 --

JULY 
07... .18 .08 .3 2.0 6.0 8.1 2 --
SEP. 
15... .18 8.0 .3 1.2 2.2 -- 8.4 7 280 43 

281602081182900 108 EAST LK TOHOPEKALIGA OLT AT ST CLOUD F (LAT 20 16 02 LONG 081 18 79) 

DEC., 1970 
15... -- -- -- .40 .84 .97 .8 12 60 --

281613081235700 108 LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA NORTH AT KISSIMMEE F (LAT 28 16 13 LONG 081 23 57) 

DEC., 1970 
15... ... ... .... -- 28... ... .... 

MAR., 1971 
19... .45 .12 .1 3.6 2.4 -- 1.0 40 -- --

MAY 
19... .09 .11 .4 2.1 2.6 -- 2.0 50 120 ” 

JULY 
07... .12 .07 .1 2.6 3.3 2.0 20 -... --.... 

SEP. 
15... .17 .10 .3 1.4 2.5 7.9 25 320 --

281618082354600 - 10J PITHLA HIV AT CROCKET L RCH NR NEW P R (LAT 28 16 18 LONG 08? 35 46) 

FEB., 1971 
10... .07 .04 .0 .33 .04 .04 2.7 3 80 --

MAP. 
31... .04 .02 .0 .77 .03 4.4 1 120 --

281835080575000 .. 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 5 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 18 35 LONG 080 57 50) 

JULY, 1971 
.... ... ....14... -- 1.7 .03 1.3 5 --

281835080581000 .. 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 4 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 18 35 LONG 080 58 10) 

JULY, 1971 
14... -- 1,8 .01 -- 1.1 6 -- --



__ 

471 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS-
SOLVED B10.. 

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS.. COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO.. PHOS- PHOS.. SOLVED TUR- (PLAT ORGANIC ICAL 
AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 
(884) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (0065n) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

281910080572500 -. 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 6 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 19 10 LONG 080 57 27) 

JULY, 1971 
14... -- -- -- .24 .03 -- 1.1 4 -- --

282010080564500 - 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 7 NP COCOA FLA (LAT 28 ?n In LONG 080 56 45) 

JULY, 1971 
14... .07 .03 .0 3.7 .05 -- 1.1 6 -- --
14... .03 .03 .0 1.1 .26 -- 3.0 7 --

282020080561500 - 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 1 NP COCOA FLA (LAT 28 ?n 20 LONG 080 56 15) 

JULY, 1971 
13... .05 .03 .1 .26 .04 -- 1.2 6 100 24 3.8 6.0 
13... .05 .n3 .0 .26 .08 -... 1.4 10 -- 24 7.5 6.0 
13... .03 .04 .n .18 .59 -- 2.9 10 120 31 1.1 12 
AUG. 
23... .00 .03 .0 2.3 .05 -.. 2.0 8 -- -- 7.5 1.0 
2.3... .00 .03 .0 2.3 .09 ... 2.? 4 -- -- 3.6 6.0 
23... -- -- 2.1 1.0 -... 4.7 8 -- -- 2.4 15 
SEP. 
27... .08 .04 .0 1.2 .18 -.. 3.0 3 ... 20 7.1 8.0 
27... 1.3 .06 .0 .46 1.4 -- 5.6 PS -... 30 1.6 17 
27... 2.8 .06 .0 1.2 1.6 -- 5.? 35 -- 34 30 
27... .07 .04 .0 .32 .14 -- 3.0 4 100 20 1.9 1.0 

282035080564500 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 2 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 35 LONG 080 56 45) 

JULY+ 1971 
13... .00 .n3 .0 .30 .05 .... 1.3 10 100 23 5.7 2.0 
13... .03 .03 .0 .69 .08 .... 1.3 10 100 27 1.3 7.0 
AUG. 
23... .00 .02 .0 2.9 .06 2.? 3 -- -- 2.3 1.0 
23... .00 .03 .0 2.0 .18 -- 2.6 4 -- -- 3,7 (0 
SEP. 
27... .07 .03 .0 1.0 .18 '-. 3.2 3 100 19 .8 1.0 
27... .24 .04 .0 1.2 .43 -- 2.6 4 -- 27 1.9 10 

282040080571000 - 09E TAYLOR' CK IMP SITE 3 NP COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 40 LONG 080 57 10) 

JULY+ 1971 
13... .00 .03 .0 .27 .07 -- 1.3 10 100 74 --
AUG. 
23... .00 .02 .0 2.2 .08 2.5 4 -- -- 3.1 

SEP. 
27... ... --. 1.3 .15 -- 3.0 5 100 20 1.0 --

282238081304300 .. 108 LAKE BUENA VISTA NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 22 38 LONG 081 30 43) 

MAY , 1971 
18... .05 .n3 .0 .93 .06 -- 2.8 25 30 11 

282248081294500 .. 108 LITTLE LAKE BRYAN NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 ?? 48 LONG 081 29 45) 

MAY , 1971 
18... .06 .03 .0 .54 .05 -- 5.1 10 20 --
18... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 8.0 

295102085152400 11E CHIPOLA R DISTRIB CA NR PORT ST JOE FL (LAT 29 51 02 LONG 085 15 24) 

JAN., 1971 
12... -- .02 1.3 -- -- -- 5.8 -- 10 --

301532085352400 - 11F DEER PT LAKE AT WMS HAYOu P STA PANAMA (LAT 30 15 32 LONG 085 35 24) 

JAN., 1971 
13... -- .02 .3 -- -- -- 3.4 -- 5 --

302700086251600 - 12A CHOCTAWHATCHEE BAY NM VILLA TASSO FLA (LAT 30 27 00 LONG 086 25 16) 

9MAY 1971 
21... .00 .01 .0 .38 .02 -- 1.6 2 0 7.0 .1 --
SEP. 
28... .06 .01 .0 .63 .41 -- 3.8 1 10 6.0 .9 
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DIS-
SOLVED RIO-

ORGANIC ORTHO DIS- COLOR TOTAL CHEM-
TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL NITRO- PHOS- PHOS- SOLVED TUR- (PLAT- ORGANIC ICAL 

AMMONIA NITRITE NITRATE GEN PHATE PHATE SILICA BID- INUM- CARBON OXYGEN 

(NH4) (NO2) (NO3) (N) (PO4) (PO4) (SI02) ITY COBALT (C) DEMAND DEPTH 

DATE (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (JTU) UNITS) (MG/L) (mG/L) (FT) 
(71845) (71855) (71850) (00605) (00660) (00650) (00955) (00070) (00080) (00680) (00310) (00003) 

303110087085800 12E ESCAMBIA BAY AT I10 NR PENSACOLA FLA (LAT 30 31 10 LONG 087 08 58) 

MAY . 1971 
20... .04 1.6.04 .3 .67 .04 3.4 6 0 4.0 

SEP. 
28... .30 .05 .1 .62 .06 5.? 3 40 6.0 1.6 



473 

TRACE METALS 

This section contains data on the following trace metals: 

Dissolved Aluminum 
Dissolved Arsenic 
Dissolved Boron 
Dissolved Cadmium 
Dissolved Chromium (hexavalent) 
Dissolved Chromium 
Dissolved Copper 
Dissolved Iron 
Dissolved Lead 
Dissolved Manganese 
Total Mercury 
Dissolved Zinc 

Dissolved trace metals are defined as the fraction that passes 
through a 0.45 micrometer membrane filter. Samples for dissolved 
trace metals analysis are filtered on site at the time of collection 
and are acidified with double distilled nitric acid. Total Mercury 
is determined on an unfiltered sample which is acidified at the time 
of collection. 
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DATE 

DIS... DIS- HEXA... DIS.. DIS-
SOLVED DIS... DIS SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS.. DIS DIS.. SOLVED 
ALUM SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHR(:, CHRO- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN.. TOTAL 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY 

(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PB) (MN) (HG) 
(UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 

(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) 

DIS-
SOLVED 

ZINC 
(ZN) 

(UG/L1 
(01090) 

02231000 - ST. MARYS RIVER NR MACCLENNY. FLA. (LAT 30 21 31 LONG 082 04 54) 

OCT., 1970 
02... 

MAY 9 1971 
04... 

0 

10 

0 

20 

170 

550 

3 

3 

20 

10 .0 

20 

30 

02231400 09E BLUE CYPRESS LAKE NR FELLSMERE FLA (LAT 27 43 34 LONG 080 46 32) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 

MAY s 1971 
05... 

SEP. 
30... 

40 0 

10 

20 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10 

10 

10 

Inn 

100 

23n 

2 

0 

0 

0 

10 

0 

.0 

30 

40 

20 

02231600 - 09E JANE GREEN CREEK NR DEEP PARK FLA (LAT 2R 04 27 LONG 080 53 18) 

OCT., 1970 
13.s. 

MAY 99 1971 
04... 

10 

30 1 0 

590 83n 4 80 

4n 

40 

80 

02232000 09E ST JOHNS R NP MELBOURNE FLA (LAT 27 59 43 LONG 080 47 30) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 

MAY , 1971 
04... 

SEP. 
29... 

0 

20 

20 

0 

0 

o 

o 

0 

0 

sn 

10 

10 

IQ,' 

7n 

lkn 

1 

0 

n 

in 

20 

in 

.0 

.0 

50 

60 

20 

02232400 - 09E. ST JOHNS 91vER NEAP COCOA FLA (LAT 28 7? 10 LONG 080 52 2?) 

OCT., 1970 
13... 

APR., 1971 
27... 

SEP. 
29... 

10 

20 

10 

n 

0 

a 

n 

10 

?a 

10 

Inn 

40 

170 

1 

0 

0 

10 

20 

2n 

.n 

.n 

30 

50 

30 

02232413 09F TAYLOP CREEK AT S 164 NEAR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 23 LONG OHO 56 06) 

MAY . 1971 
04... 10 2 n In 27n 1 n .0 40 

02233500 - 09F FCONLOCKHATCHrF k N9 CH(ILOOTA FLA (LAT 78 40 40 LONG OA) Of. 51) 

OCT., 1970 
12... 

APR., 1971 
27... 
SEP. 
20... 

170 40 

10 o 

0 

n 

0 

n 

20 

n 

4n 

7n 

44n 

1 

3 

n 

2n 

20 

.0 

.n 

20 

60 

30 

02234000 0 9E ST JOHNS R AM L MAkMEY NP GENEVA FLA (LAT 78 42 Sn LUNG 081 02 06) 

OCT.. 1970 
12... 

JAN., 1971 
22... 

APR. 
27... 

SEP. 

20 

10 0 0 

In 10 

0 

2Sn 

9n 

40 

0 

n 

30 

2a .0 

50 

50 

20... 10 0 0 0 29n 1 In .0 30 
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DIS- DIS- HEXA- DIS- DIS-
SOLVED DIS- DIS- SOLVED VALENT SOLVED OIS- DIS- DIS- SOLVED DIS-
ALUM- SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHRO- CHRO- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN- TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MI(IM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PR) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (uG/L) (UG/L) (uG/L) (UG/L) ((1G/L) (UG/L) (uG/L) (0G/L1 ((JG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

02234294 - 09E LAKE CHARITY AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 38 11 LONG n81 2? 46) 

APR., 1971 
22... 200 10 10 .0 40 
27... 10 10 n In 0 - 10 .0 110 
AUG. 
12... 
16... 

100 
100 

10
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

PO 
30 

1 0 .0 90 
50 

n2234296 - 09E LAKE FAITH AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 38 22 LONG 081 e2 081 

APR., 1971 
22... 100 10 0 0 0 0 0 .0 50 
27... 200 10 0 In 0 0 In .0 20 
AUG. 
12... 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 .0 50 
12... 0 0 0 0 10 20 4 n .0 30 
16... 0 0 0 0 0 2n 0 n .0 40 

02234297 - 09E LAKE HOPE AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 38 24 LONG 081 22 15) 

APR., 1971 
22... 100 10 0 20 2n 0 0 .0 30 
27... 10 0 10 0 0 0 .n 30 
AUG. 
12... 100 0 0 0 10 0 0 .0 40 
16... 100 10 10 0 0 .0 50 

02235500 - 09E BLUE SPRINGS NR ORANGE CITY FLA (LAT 28 56 38 LONG 081 20 24) 

APR., 1971 
26... 0 0 0 ?fl 30 0 10 .0 40 
SEP. 
16... 10 0 0 n 80 0 0 .0 10 

02236000 - 09E ST JOHNS R NR DELAND FLA (LAT 29 on 19 LONG 081 23 21) 

APR.. 1971 
26... 10 0 0 30 10 1 n .0 60 
SEP. 
16... 0 0 0 2n 60 11 In .0 20 

02236200 - 09E LAKE KERR NR EUREKA FLA (LAT 29 20 10 LONG 081 46 00) 

MAY , 1971 
11... 0 0 0 20 PO n 1n .0 30 

SEP. 
02... 0 0 1 0 2n 7 10 .0 20 

02236250 - 09E LAKE LOWERY NR HAINES CITY FLA (LAT 28 06 51 LONG 081 40 17) 

MAY , 1971 
10... 10 0 30 10 0 30 .n 40 

AUG. 
31... 1 0 20 15n 13 n .n 50 

02237600 - ORE LAKE APOPKA AT WINTER GARDEN FLA (LAT 28 34 36 LONG ne) 3C 13) 

APR., 1971 
28... 10 0 0 In 260 0 30 .0 40 

SEP. 
13... 20 0 0 0 260 0 4n .0 20 

02237700 - 09E APOPKA-HEAUCLAIR CANAL NR ASTATULA FLA (LAT 28 43 20 LONG 081 41 06) 

OCT., 1970 
16... 10 30 17n 0 20 40 

DEC. 
10... 20 2n 30 10 n 110 
APR., 1971 

10 0 0 40 40 0 n .0 611 
SEP. 
13... 70 0 0 0 260 0 40 .0 20 
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DIS— DIS— HF)(A— DIS— MS— 
SOLVED DIS— DIS— SOLVED VALENT soLvEn °I5- ors- Ns- soLvEn OIS— 
ALUM— SOLVED soLvEo CAD- CHRO— CHRO— SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN— TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC HORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY 7INC 
(AL) (AS) (8) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FF) (PR) (MN) (HG) (7N) 

DATE (UG/L1 (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (OG/L1 (UG/L) tUG/L1 (UG/L) (06/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L1 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01(132) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

02237752 — 09E LAKE DICIE AT EUSTIS FLA (LAT 28 49 55 LONG 081 40 53) 

APR., 1971 
16... 0 1 6 20 7n 2 0 .0 1nn 
24... 100 1 0 40 40 115 10 .0 70 
27... 0 70 0 0 30 70 1 n .0 60 
AUG. 
16... 100 0 0 0 In 0 1 10 .6 50 

SEP. 
07... 0 0 0 0 10 n n n .0 10 

02237600 — 09E LAKE DORA AT MT DORA FLA (LAT ?A 47 46 LONG 081 3d 39) 

OCT., 1970 
06... 40 10 50 70 2 0 90 

MAY . 1971 
11... PO 0 1 10 30 3 Po .n 90 

SEP. 
01... 10 0 0 2n 20 5 n .0 50 

02238200 — 09E LAKE YALE AT GRAND ISLAND FLA (LAT 28 52 52 LONG 081 42 211 

MAY , 1971 
11... 20 0 1 10 840 1 Pn .n 40 

SEP. 
01... U 0 0 In 1000 1 10 .n 20 

02736300 — ORE LAKE GRIFFIN AT LEESRURG FLA (LAT 28 50 29 LONG 081 SP 17) 

OCT., 1970 
06... 6n 10 2n 60 15 n ,in 

MAY , 1971 
10... 0 0 30 30 4 10 .0 7n 

SEP. 
01... n 0 0 20 30 0 0 .n 211 

02238330 — 09F 819 HASS LAKE. NP STARKES FERRY FLA (LAT 28 59 13 LONG ON] 46 5?( 

APR., 1971 
30... n 1 n 2n 30 5 In .0 70 
AUG. 
17... 100 0 (1 0 30 1 ,?n .,' AO 

02238500 — 09E OKLAwAHA P AT MOSS HLUFF FLA (EAT 29 n4 55 LONG 081 53 051 

MAY , 1971 
17... 10 0 0 1n 0 n In .n 50 

SEP. 
16... 20 0 0 400 4 in .0 ?0 

02238800 ORE LAKE WEI', AT OKLAwAHA FLA (LAT 29 OP 30 LONG 081 55 40) 

MAY , 1971 
11... 10 0 0 10 n II 10 .0 30 

SEP. 
01... 0 o n 10 In 2 n .0 20 

02239497 — 04E SILVER SPRINGS AT SILVER SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 12 5? LONG 082 03 15) 

MAY , 1971 
18... o o n n 0 .n 60 

SEP. 
2016... 0 0 0 2 n .n 10 

02242450 — 09E ORANGE LAKE AT ORANGE LAKE FLA (LAT 29 75 50 LONG 082 12 1n) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 0 0 30 2 0 .n 3n 

SEP. 
02... o 0 0 1 20 6 10 .0 30 
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DATE 

DIS-
SOLVED 
ALUM-
INUM 
IAL) 

(UG/L) 
(01106) 

Ns— 
SOLVED 

ARSENIC 
(AS) 

(UG/L) 
(01000) 

DIS-
SOLVED 
PORON 
(H) 

(UG/L) 
(01020) 

DIS-
SOLVED 
CAD-
MIUM 
(CO) 
(UG/L) 
(01029) 

MEXA-
VALENT 
CHRO-
M(UM 
(CR6) 
(uG/L) 
(01032) 

DIS-
SOLVED 
CHRO-
MIum 
(CR) 
(UG/L) 
(01030) 

DIS-
SOLVED 
COPPER 
(CU) 
(UG/L) 
(01040) 

DIS— 
SOLVED 

IRON 
(FE) 
(00/11 
(01046) 

DIR-
SOLVED 

LEAD 
(PH) 

(UG/L1 
(01049) 

DIS-
SOLVED 
MAN-

GANESE 
(MN) 
(UG/L) 
(01056) 

TOTAL 
MERCURY 
(HG) 

(1)G/L1 
(71900) 

DIS-
SOLVED 

ZINC 
(ZN) 
(UG/L) 
(01090) 

02243960 - 09E OKLAwAHA R AT RODMAN DAM NP ORANGE SPP (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 081 48 15) 

MAY , 1971 
19... 

SEP. 
17... 

10 

10 

0 

0 

0 

0 

In 

In 

40 1 

3 

10 

0 

.0 

.0 

50 

280 

82244450 - 09E ST JOHNS R AT PALATKA FLA (LAT 29 38 37 LONG 081 37 36) 

MAY 1971 
12... 

SEP. 
14... 

10 

10 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

4n 

40 

0 

? 

0 

0 

.0 

.0 

40 

30 

02245200 - 09E RICE CP NP PALATKA FLA (LAT 24 41 57 LONG n81 39 48) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 

SFP. 
14... 

0 

20 

0 

0 

0 

0 

to 

30 

21n 

660 

3 

30 

130 

2 

.0 

.0 

80 

110 

02246500 - 09E ST JOHNS R AT JACKSONVILLE FLA (LAT 30 19 26 LONG Okl 39 12) 

OCT., 1970 
02... 

MAY , 1971 
06... 

0 

10 

0 

0 

0 

0 

20 

30 

110 

90 

2 

0 

30 

20 .0 

60 

40 

02246900 - 09F MOULTPIE CR AT SH 207 NR ST AUGUSTINE (LAT 29 50 50 LONG 081 21 39) 

MAY • 1971 
06... 10 0 0 n ign 1 ?0 .0 40 

02256500 10H FISHEATING CREEK AT PALmOALE FLA (LAT 26 55 56 LONG 081 18 54) 

OCT., 1970 
22... 

MAY 1971 
14... 

SFP. 
07... 

1 

0 

20 

0 

1 

0 

0 

10 

20 

n 

288 

7n 

510 

13 

0 

1 

n 

40 

In 

.0 

.0 

50 

40 

20 

02259200 108 INDIAN PRAIRIE CANAL AT 9-72 NR OKEECH (LAT 27 05 35 LONG 081 00 25) 

MAY • 1971 
13... 

SEP. 
07... 

10 

20 

0 

0 

1 

0 

n 

0 

820 

47n 

1 

2 

20 

30 

.7 

1.6 

50 

20 

02259201 - 10E1 INDIAN PRAIRIE CA RL S-72 NP OKEECHOPE (LAT 27 05 35 LONG 08) 00 25) 

OCT., 1970 
23... 

MAY , 1971 
13... 

10 

10 0 1 

10 

In 

73n 

21n 

8 

1 

2n 

20 .7 

20 

80 

02263800 10H SHINGLE CR AT AIRPORT NR KISSIMMEE FLA (LAT 28 18 14 LONG 081 27 04) 

MAY 1971 
10... 

SEP. 
OH... 

10 

10 

0 

1 

1 

0 

2n 

n 

40 

410 

0 

0 

In 

10 

.0 

1.2 

120 

30 

02263850 108 RAY LAKE NP VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 25 28 LONG 081 34 09) 

DEC., 1970 
03... 
MAY , 1971 
18... 

0 

10 

10 4 0 20 
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DIS'... DIS.. HEXA— DIS.. DIS— 
SOLVED DIS DIS— SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS— DIS— DIS.. SOLVED DIS 
ALUM SOLVED SOLVED CAD— CHRO— CHRO— SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN— TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (P8) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) ((1G/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) ((1G/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

02263869 — 10H. SOUTH LK OUTLET Ali 5-15 NR VINELAND FL (LAT 28 24 45 LONG 081 32 17) 

DEC.. 1970 
02... 40 30 o n 0 30 0 20 40 
MAR., 1971 
01... 30 ?0 O n so o 10 30 
MAY 
03... 10 1 0 PO 0 30 20 
AUG. 
19... 0 O 0 30 0 3n 20 

02264000 108 CYPRESS CR AT VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 25 LONG 081 31 11) 

DEC.* 1970 
02... 30 O 270 0 10 10 
MAR., 1971 
01... 240 30 O 0 230 0 10 20 
AUG. 
18... 0 0 0 460 2 20 70 

02264100 .- 108 BONNET CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 19 58 LONG 081 31 20) 

AUG.* 1971 
18... 0 O 20 510 2 20 60 

02264900 108 L TOHOPEKALIGA AT KISSIMMEE FLA (LAT 28 17 20 LONG 081 24 20) 

MAY . 1971 
10... 10 0 1 10 40 1 10 .n 50 

SEP. 
08... 10 0 0 0 70 1 10 1.0 20 

02265000 — 108 S PORT CANAL AT 561 NR ST CLOUD FLA (LAT 28 08 22 LONG 081 21 06) 

MAY , 1971 
19... 10 0 40 120 1 n 30 

SEP. 
15... 10 0 n 160 3 20 10 

02266200 108 WHITTENHORSE CR NH VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 05 LONG 081 37 on) 

DEC.. 1970 
02... 30 0 n 260 0 10 90 
MAR., 1971 
01... 190 50 0 0 190 2 10 40 
AUG. 
18... 10 0 10 32n 4 20 70 

02266291 108 LATERAL 405 AT 5-405A NR OP PHILLIPS F (LAT 28 25 34 LONG 081 36 23) 

DEC.. 1970 
02.4. 40 10 4Pn 0 10 507— 

0226629? — 108 LATERAL 405 HL 54050 NH DR PHILLIPS FL (LAT 28 25 34 LONG 081 36 32) 

MAR., 1971 
01... 330 30 0 0 2nn 2 In 50 
MAY 
03... 0 0 n ?20 0 10 40 
AUG. 
19... 0 0 20 200 1 30 50 

02266294 .. 109 LATERAL 405 8L S-405 NEAR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 .9 LONG 081 35 07) 

AUG.. 1971 
19... 0 0 20 150 5 1n 20 

02266300 .• 10H REEDY CR NR VINELANO FLA (LAT 28 19 57 LONG 081 34 48) 

DEC., 1970 
0?... 30 In 180 0 n 40 
MAR., 1971 
01... 350 30 0 O 170 0 n 90 
MAY 
03... 10 0 10 90 1 10 110 
AUG. 
18... 20 0 10 300 1 In 40 
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DIS— DIS— mExA— DIS— DIS— 
SOLVED DIS— DIS— SOLVED VALENT SOLVED OIS— DIS— DIs— SOLVED OTS— 
ALUM— SOLVED SOLVED CAD— CHRO— cHpo— SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN— TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC _MORON MIUm mIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 

(AL) (AS) 181 (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PH) (MM) (HG) (ZN) 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (0G/L1 (UG/L) ((1G/L) (UG/L) (UG/L1 (UG/L) 

(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (0104n) (01040) (010491 toinsio (71000) (01090) 

02266480 — 10H DAVENPORT CREEK NEON LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT 28 16 10 LONG o81 35 28) 

DEC.. 1970 
2... 30 10 12n 0 n 10 

MAR.. 1971 
01... 140 30 0 0 14n 0 n 20 

MAY 
3... 10 0 10 40 1 0 50 

AUG. 
18... 10 1 2n 100 0 n 10 

02266500 — 10H REEDY C4FFK NEAR LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT PH 15 41 low; 0H1 32 17) 

AUG., 1971 
18... 10 0 10 420 S 10 40 

02268903 — 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65 NP LAKE WALES (tAT 27 48 14 LONG 081 11 53) 

MAY 1971 
11... 

SEP. 
07... 

10 

10 

0 

0 

1 

0 

20 

n 

220 

21n 

n 

1 

2n 

10 

.n 

.P 

30 

10 

02268904 — 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER HL 5-65 NP LAKE WOLFS ((AT 27 48 14 LONG 081 11 03) 

MAY , 1971 
11... 10 0 I 10 110 0 In 40 

SEP. 
07... 20 1 1 10 3,,0 2 In .9 30 

02269046 — ION KISSIMMEE P AT S-650 NQ YFFHAW JCT FLA (LAT 27 39 33 LONG OR) OH 03.01) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 0 0 D 10 550 3 PO 

02269047 — 1ns,KISSIMMEE P HL 5-65A NR YEEHAw JCT FLA (LAT 27 39 33 LONG 001 08 0302) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 10 0 0 30 ti40 ? 20 

02269150 — ION KISSIMMEE P AT 5658 NP LoPIDA FLA (LAT 27 30 07 LONG 981 11 45) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 0 0 0 20 35 7 20 

02269151 — 10H KISSIMMEE k RL 5-658 NR LOPIOA FLA (LAT 27 30 09 LONG 081 11 45) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 10 0 0 10 300 2 20 

02272200 — 100 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65C NP COPNWELL F (LAT 27 24 OS LONG OR) 06 56) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 10 0 0 10 740 2 70 

02272795 — 10R KISSIMMEE P AT S-690 NEAR FT HASINGER (LAT 27 18 41 LONG 081 01 15) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 10 n 30 460 0 10 

02272706 — InH KISSIMMEE P .1._ S-6S0 NEAR FT HASINnRP (LAT 27 18 41 LONG 081 n1 15) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 0 0 n 10 390 1 40 



 

 

AN.ILysRS OF 2T5CrLLANEOUS STATIONS480 

OIS- o1S- 4Ex0- OIS- OIs-
SOLVED MS- OIS- SOLVE!) VAL.NT SOLVE() ,Is- 05- 0)0- SOLVED OIs-
ALUM- SOLVED SOLVF , CoO- C86,0- 0440- SOLVED soLvFn SOLVE)) MAN- TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC POPON mIU, .,I094 mjum COPPED 1Pno LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 

(AL) (AS) (4) (CO) (CP6) (CP) (CO) (FF) (PP) (MN) (HG) (74) 
MITE (UG/L) (UG/L) ((6/L) (UG/(_) (o6/L1 (uG/L1 (o6/L1 (Ur,,L) (UG/(_) (UG/L) (UG/L1 (Win) 

(01106) (01000) (01070) (010?'3) (0) 0 32) (01030) (01040) (010461 (n1o491 (01096) (71900) (01090) 

02271000 - 108 KIS5104,--F_ .TVr ,,, AT S-681,NPA4 oKEFC4OPFF (LOT 27 13 34 LOW', 080 57 44) 

JAN., 1971 
27••• 20 0 0 Inn n n 70 

MAY 
13... 10 0 n n 150 n 2)) .n 0 

AUG. 
30... 10 1 1 20 44n 2 30 30 

02271001 - ln!- KISSImAFE 4 HI_ S-f-, NFAV OKFFCHO4,[7j'• (LAT 27 13 -14 L000 040 97 44) 

MAY 1971 
13... 10 21 n In 40 

022741)00 - 10G TAyLOP C'RK (40 4ASI,GEP. FLA. (LAT 27 23 39 (_ON6 040 53 44) 

SEP.. 1971 
n7... 10 0 In 171 1 5)) .n 30 

02274800 - loi TayL,, c„.0±),-K LH uKFFCrinkER, FLA. (LAT 27 17 n3 LW, 0400 49 PO) 

OCT.. 1970 
?3... In 0 380 24) 20 30 

MAY . 1971 
11... In I 1 30 7n 2 in .0 50 

JUNE 
?4... 11" 

SEP. 
07... 21, 1 11 400 1 In .n 20 

02276416 - LAKE OKEFCH0,FF AT PAmOKF FLA (LAT 20 49 3n L090, (Nn 40 05) 

MAY • 1971 
13... 10 0 1 0 40 0 10 1.)) 64) 

SFP. 
13... Pn n In .0 50 

02777000 - 104 ST LOC1E CA AT LOCK ,,FAR STuAPT FLA (LAT 2 7 06 30 (_0N6 040 17 06) 

MAY • 1971 
13... 10 1 1 n 2n 1) 10 .0 50 

SFP. 
13... 10 0 0 10 I70 1 60 .n 3n 

1)2,277000 - 108 LOXAFIATC4tF RIVER N4 JUPITF.4 FLA (LAT 26 86 an (004, nmn 10 30) 

SEP., 1971 
15... 1 n 60 

02278000 - 108 W PALM HCH CA AT 409-4 AT CA"IAL POINT ((.AT 26 SI 50 LnNG ARO 37 551 

MAY 1971 
13... 0 1 0 10 5090 

SEP. 
13... 1 0 n 0 Inn 2 30 .0 PO 

02279000 - 10H WEST PALM ,ICH CA AT REST PALM HCH, FLA (LAT 26 3H 40 LON', 08n 03 321 

NOV.. 1970 
00... 80 In ln 240 3 in 90 

0220 0500 IOR HILLSH0,40 CA ML NP SOUTH HAY. FL (LAT 26 4? on LONG 000 4? 451 

SEP., 1971 
27... 10 1 0 Inn 1 In .n 10 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

481 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS— HEXA DIS... DIS— 
SOLVED DIS— DIS SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS•. DIS.. DIS.. SOLVED DIS. 
ALUM.- SOLVED SOLVED CAD— CHRO— CHRO— SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN.. TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (4) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PR) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) ((1G/L) (UG/L) ((1G/L1 ((1G/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

02281300 108 HILLS4040 CANAL AT S-39 NP DEERFIELD 8 (LAT 26 21 PO LONG 080 17 58) 

NOV., 1970 
03... 15 PO 20 In 10 30 
JAN., 1971 
13... 30 So 10 ln 10 10 40 

MAP. 
31... 10 0 0 20 2 0 40 
APR. 
14... 8n 10 2100 0 0 40 1 0 40 

MAY 
13... 10 0 0 20 4n 0 10 0 60 

JULY 
15... 0 210 0 0 30 40 3 10 50 

02781301 — for HILLSBORO CANAL 41. 539 NP DEERFLD 4CH (LAT ?6 21 20 LONG 080 17 50) 

SEP.. 1971 
27... 10 0 0 0 co 9 10 .0 20 

02241500 104 HILLSHORO CANAL NEAR DEERFIELD BEACH F (LAT 26 19 39 LONG 080 07 52) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 10 50 0 15n 10 20 40 

APR. 
14... 30 10 850 0 0 100 1 0 90 

JULY 
15... 10 70 0 0 10 100 0 10 70 

SEP. 
22... 10 120 0 0 10 140 2 20 20 

02281700 104 CYPRESS CREEK CA AT 6-38 NP POMP BCH F (LAT 26 13 45 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN., 1971 
13... P0 4n 0 30 10 10 30 
APR. 
17... 20 10 1200 0 1n 50 q 0 50 

02287000 108 POMPANO CANAL AT POMPANO 4CH FLA (LAT 26 13 51 LONG 080 07 78) 

JULY, 1971 
15... 10 0 0 0 0 30 4 0 50 

SEP. 
22... In 110 0 0 10 60 4 In 20 

02282100 — 108 CYPRESS CR CA AT S374 NR POMPANO BEACH F (LAT 26 12 ?0 LONG 080 07 57) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 20 30 10 30 10 0 30 

APR. 
08... 30 10 1000 0 10 4n 2 0 50 

JULY 
15... 0 100 0 0 10 ln 3 0 70 

02242700 .- 104 MIDDLE P CA AT 5-36 NR FT LAUDERDALE F (LAT 26 10 72 LONG 080 10 47) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 90 10 60 10 30 0 0 50 

02282743 108 NF MID R CA EXT (PROSPECT R0) AT FT LAUD (LAT 26 11 20 LONG 080 10 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 10 20 0 0 - 10 10 0 40 

02283200 108 PLANTATION Pp CA AT 5-33 NP FT LAUD FL (LAT 26 08 05 LONG 080 11 42) 

OCT., 1970 
29... 0 0 1 10 200 4 10 .0 510 
APR., 19/1 
15... 40 20 600 0 20 80 3 0 50 

MAY 
13... 20 0 0 20 90 4 20 .0 80 

JULY 
01... 0 59n 0 0 n 130 0 20 70 
SEP. 
09... 10 0 0 0 co 1 2n 70 
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DIS— DIS— HExa— DIS— DIS— 
SOLVED DIS— ()IS— SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS— DIS— 015— SOLVED DIS— 
ALUM— SOLVED SOLVED CAD— CHRO— CHRO— SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN— TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (8) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FF) (PH) (MN) (HG) (7N1 

DATE (u(i/L) (0G/L) (UG/L) (uG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) ((1G/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L1 (UG/L) (UG/L1 
(01106) (0100n) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

02783498 — 106 N NEW P CA AT 5-2 AND 805-4 NP S RAY, (LAT 26 42 nn LONG 080 42 551 

MAY . 1971 
13... 0 0 0 10 3n 1 0 60 

02284520 ink DIVERSION CANAL AT 5143 NR ANDYTOWN FL (LAT 26 09 no LONG 080 26 30) 

NOV.. 1970 
11... 70 20 10 n 10 80 

02284642 108 EVERGLADES 5TA 2-17 NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 16 sn LONG 080 25 10) 

OCT.. 197n 
07... 10 0 10 0 20 50 

FE.A.I 1971 
11... 0 30 0 10 3 30 50 

02284699 — 108 N NEW R CA AN S34 NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 08 59 LONG 080 26 33) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 10 0 0 20 40 14 10 .2 40 

SEP. 
13... 10 0 0 0 60 1 0 .6 160 

02284700 108 N NEW R CA AT S34 NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 08 43 LONG 080 26 25) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 80 20 40 0 340 10 30 60 
APR. 
04... 0 0 850 0 n 4n 0 0 60 

JULY 
13... 0 170 0 0 10 50 7 10 70 

02284800 108 N NEW P CA AR HOL LAT NR FT LAUD FLA (LAT 26 06 40 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 4n 20 40 In 300 10 20 60 
APR. 
15... 50 10 950 10 110 1 n 50 

JULY 
13... 20 150 0 0 0 7n 2 0 70 

02285000 — 108 N NEW P CA NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 76 05 35 LONG 080 13 48) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 100 10 40 0 130 10 10 40 
APR. 
09... 20 0 900 0 n 4n 0 n 50 
JULY 

10 130 0 0 10 50 1 10 70 

02285399 — 108 S N P CA,CON AREA 3 AT S-9 NP DAVIE FL (LAT 26 03 40 LONG 080 26 30) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 70 10 30 10 10 740 In 2n 40 

02285400 106 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT NR OAVTE (LAT 26 03 40 LONG ORO 76 30) 

APR.. 1971 
09... 50 10 650 0 0 An 0 10 70 

JULY 
13... 0 150 0 0 n 290 0 ?n 90 

SEP. 
21... 10 90 0 0 10 260 5 10 40 



,

483 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DATE 

DIS— 
SOLVED 
ALUM.. 
INUM 

(AL) 
(UG/L) 

(01106) 

DIS.. 
SOLVED 

ARSENIC 
(AS) 

(UG/L) 
(01000) 

DIS— 
SOLVED 
BORON 

(9) 
(UG/L) 

(01020) 

DIS.. 
SOLVED 

CAD— 
MIUM 
(CD) 

(UG/L) 
(01025) 

HEXA.. 
VALENT 

CHRO.. 
MIUM 
(CR6) 
(UG/L) 

(01032) 

DIS.-
SOLVED 
CHRO.. 

MIUM 
(CM) 

(06/L) 
(01030) 

DIS 
SOLVED 
COPPER 

(CU) 
(UG/L) 

(01040) 

DIS— 
SOLVED 

IRON 
(FE) 

(UG/1_) 
(01046) 

DIS.. 
SOLVED 

LEAD 
(PR) 

(UG/L) 
(01049) 

DIS— 
SOLVED 

MAN— 
GANESE 

(MN) 
(UG/L) 

(01056) 

TOTAL 
MERCURY 

(HG) 
(UG/L) 

(71900) 

DIS.. 
SOLVED 

ZINC 
(7N) 

(UG/L) 
(01090) 

02285900 109 SO NEW R CA AB S..13A NP DAVIE FLA (LAT Ph n3 51 LONG 080 16 51) 

APR.. 1971 
07... 

JULY 
13... 

SEP. 
21... 

40 10 

10 

1200 

120 

20 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10 

30 

40 

7n 

60 

n 

? 

n 

10 

0 

50 

60 

20 

02286050 -. lOoSOUTH N 9 CA AT S-13A NW DAVIE (LAT 26 03 50 LON,-, OHO 17 20) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 10 30 0 150 10 In 50 

022136100 108 SOUTH NE,i RIVER CANAL AT 5-13 NEAP DAV (LAT 25 03 57 LONG 003 1? 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 

APR. 
07... 

JULY 
12... 

SEP. 
21... 

90 

0 

20 

10 

0 

10 

30 

760 

130 

40 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

10 

10 

)Fn 

,,,1 

)4o 

IAn 

In 

n 

) 

3 

2n 

n 

,(1 

20 

40 

60 

90 

20 

02286150 — 105 HOLLY,4000 CANAL AT OANIA FLA (LAT ?6 03 13 LONG 050 09 19) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 

APR. 
15... 

JULY 
13... 

SEP. 
22... 

260 

80 

0 

0 

0 

10 

210 

78 

1500 

1500 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

50 

40 

2n 

30 

120 

140 

Pn 

10 

10 

n 

3 

? 

4n 

3n 

in 

ln 

50 

70 

100 

30 

02296200 10H SNAKE Cis' CA AT 'Nw 67 AVF. NR HIALEAH FL (LAT 25 57 50 LONG 08n 18 40) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 

APR. 
07." 

JULY 
20... 

SEP. 
2?... 

60 10 

10 

0 

In 

760 

120 0 

0 

0 

n 

0 

10 

n 

27n 

170 

26n 

230 

10 

9 

4 

L.; 

2n 

10 

„,n 

10 

30 

An 

40 

20 

02286400 — 108 MIAMI CA AT .IDS- 3 . 5-3 AT LK 9A9906 F (LAT 25 41 55 L0N4 080 49 ,!5) 

OCT.. 1970 
01... 50 30 20 0 n 4,0 

02287105 — 10 8 MIAMI CANAL AT S..31 NFAP MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 56 oo LON,; non 77 30) 

NOV.. 1970 
05... 20 10 10 10 20 c0 

022B7395 109 MIAMI CANAL E. OF L-30 rs, ,IL., ,ITAmI FLA (LAT 56 29 t(lNc. npn 7E, 73) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... 70 10 n 47n o In .n 7n 

02287500 — 10H mIA^,I CO AT 1.,F-tN,-,uC ,9 IAIAMI FLA (I.AT 25 53 4o L,(Nr, 080 ,'2 45) 

MAR., 1971 
09..e 20 20 0 170 0 In .0 30 

0229200 — 108 MIAMI CANAL AT wt.LNI- TTO HYPASS N, HT8) (LAT II lq 2?) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... 90 30 10 201)0 n 
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OATE 

NIS-
SOLVEi) 
ALUM-
(NO') 

(AL) 
(06/L) 

(0110H) 

015-
SOLvIU 

APsFNIC 
(A6) 

(of;IL) 
(01000) 

OIS- HFx4- uIS-
('IS- SoL1/Fu VALENT SOLk/Fr uIS-

SOLVE() CAU- CHq0- c1-1,,n_ SOLVE)) 
HO9ON NIN, MIOm m film COPPFP 

(H) (CD) (C,h) (CH) (Cu) 
(0o/L) (u(;./L) (0(i/L) (u6/L1 (o6/L1 

(01020) (0)1(2S1 (0103?) (01030) (01040) 

((IS-
LvFo 

140N 
(FF1 

(N0/1 ) 
(1)104,) 

oIS-
'Jig- sOLvFO 

,:oLvFn MAN-
(FA)) ))ANFSF 
(P-1 (^my) 

(o(, /L) 01(-;/L) 
(01044) (11095) 

TOTAL 
mepcupy 

(100) 
0114/L1 

(11560) 

r)TC-
SOLvF0 

?INC 
(7N1 

(mC/L) 
(01090) 

022),10 ,,,00 - 109 NIA,' CA AT .4AT1-PPLANT .IALFAH FLA (LAT 25 44 3,4 (OW= 0 4 0 17 191 

MA..., 1971 
09... 

SFP. 
17... 

50 -in 

2 0 

n 

?0 

(90 

250 

0 

3 

In 

7n 

.0 

.0 

7(1 

10 

072oH4,n0 - (OH ,1TG4I CANAL AT ow 36TH ST MIAMI. FLA. (LAT 75 4? 79 tor -, ((A) 19 441 

JAN., 19/1 
ITS... 

MAN. 

09... 
AP4. 
29... 

SF?. 
77... 

70 70 

20 

0 

n 

l 

In 

10 

n 

0 

Inn 

40 

190 

1 

2 

] 

0 

IA 

10 

.0 

.0 

?n 

,n 

(0 

n72H•.00 - 10- TA,AIA,i CA 'al.; ,0(040,TI) CAwr'STOWN F (LAT 25 5:i 10 LON6 9,41 Is 30) 

MAY . 19/1 
1?... 

SFP. 
Ok... 

0 

in 

0 

n 

90 

n 

120 

H0 

n 

r) 

40 

n 

.n /0 

10 

0?,,4H900 - 1)? TA" CA ol 4n ml ,w (, 0) TO ,0-)NPot. N,NITA (LAT 25 ,,, I 0-, Lo,,,, ()Ho 58 So) 

MAY . 1971 
1?... 

SFP. 
OH... 

if/ 

0 

1 1 1" 

n 

,fl 

Co 

2 

n 

In 

n 

.0 

1.7 

60 

10 

022.1901,1 - Ink TAmIAml CA A,s-lo Ni.,.1AmI FLA (LAT 25 45 4? 11),(6 0,A 46 n5) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 

SFP. 
09... 

In 

0 0 

2n 

r1 

7n 

,(0 

n 

1 

40 

10 

.0 

n 

SO 

10 

n?749043 - 10Fs FVE,HLANI-S sTAfION 3-74 HF- G, Pt.i,INclICO 0 AT 2.9 4H '5 Leaf, 1(100 43 151 

FFH., 1971 
11... 

JUNF 
16... 

n 1/1 

10 

0 in 500 

po0 

10 

0 

10 

]no 

0;,290500 - 10H 1AmIAmI CANAL AT -. F1) ,o MIA ,41 FLA (LAT ?, 4? 49 in;',C, 0 ,40 17 2(1) 

MAY 1971 
n4... 

AUG. 
1?... 

Ion In 

10 

660 

190 

0 0 

n 

3A 

In 

IQn 

F.11 q0 

02290910 - 109 mIAml CA AT Nw 77TH AvF MIAMI F1A AT 75 4i 3? (0-')) 000 14 74) 

MAR., 19 / 1 
09... 100 20 30 30 110 n 70 1.9 40 

02/90710 - In? HLACK (74EFK CA AT 5-21 NFA ,l'OoLDS FLA (LAT PS 3? 41 LON(' 1(90 19 SS) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 

SFP. 
07... 

10 

n 

-7 0 

(I 

P 3n 

n 

Cn 

10 

0 

n 

10 

n 

.0 

.0 

40 

F-,0 

02290720 - 104 011.1TA.Y CA Nu HomFSTFAD. FLA. (I AT Pq 29 ?A LOmG 080 70 59) 

MAY , 1'4 71 
12... 

SFP. 
07... 

0 

10 

0 

0 

0 30 

15 

An 

150 

n 

1 

Pn 

30 

.74 

.n 

Al) 

90 



485 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS- HEXA- DIS- DIS-
SOLVED DIS- DIS- SOLVED VALFNT SOLVEo DIS- DOS- DIS- SOLVED DIS-
ALUM- SOLVED soLvtn CAD- CH90- cHPD- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN- TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC AORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (H) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (EF) (PR) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (0G/L1 (uG/L) (UG/L) (06/L) (06/L1 (uG/L) (UG/L) (uG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (0103?) (01030) (01040) (01048) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

02290732 - 10H 61SCAYMF HAY Nu HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT Pq 27 4S LONG 080 20 16) 

MAY . 1971 
1?... 0 0 0 HO 140 0 40 o 80 

SEP. 
07... 10 0 0 50 180 1 30 .0 90 

n2240400 - 1DH TAYLOR SLOUGH NEAH HOMESTEAD. FLA. (LAT 29 24 05 LONG 020 36 25) 

JONI:, 1971 
17... 110 1 20 60 

02290410 - 10H FvF.wit_Aos w-37 NN HOMESTEAD, FLA. (LAT 25 17 30 LONG n2n 40 30) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 2.0 0 0 10 1n 20 

JlIN, 19 71 
17... 0 0 In in 0 10 60 

SEP. 
0?... .n 

0229081? - 10,ALLIGATOi,HO AT CTNMOUTH CP NH HOmFSTF (LAT 25 32 10 LONG 060 44 20) 

NOV., 1970 
12... 20 0 n 1') 3 70 30 

FEM.. 1971 
9... 130 70 o 10 150 7 ,-in 30 
MAY 
11... 0 10 40 I) 0 20 Inn 1 250 80 

AUG. 
10... 10 6S0 0 20 420 19 20 .0 30 

02290415 - 1oH EVERr,LADFs P-33 NOAH HOMFSTEAD FLA (LAT 25 36 30 LONG 080 41 30) 

OCT.. 1970 
n7... 40 10 n 250 n 20 40 

JUNE. 1971 
17... 0 0 in 2,-, 2 2n 60 

SEP. 
OP... .5 

02240420 - 10H EVERGLADES P-3M NEON HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 29 22 30 LONG 060 49 nO) 

OCT., 197n 
07... 50 0 n 10 10 30 

JUNE, 1971 
17... 4 20 Rn 7 20 70 

SEP. 
02... .0( 

02290424 - 108 EVEPGLADFS P..36 SEAN HOMESTEAD, FLA. (LAT 25 1? 30 LONG 0A0 47 no) 

OCT.. 1970 
n7... 4n 10 n 10 10 30 

JUNE . 14/1 
17... 0 0 20 740 20 40 100 

SEP. 
02... . 

02290630 - 108 EVERGLADES R-3S NEAP HnmEsTFAD. FLA. (LAT 25 ?7 /0 L'S'); (1120 ,2 3n) 

OCT.. 1,70 
07... 20 10 n 110 ,., 10 40 

JUNE. 19/1 
17... 0 0 0 90 6 i.,n 40 

SFP. 
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DIS DIS- HEXA- DIS... DIS— 
SOLVED DIS- DIS- SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS- MS... DIS- SOLVED DIS.. 
ALUM SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHRO- CHRO- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN- TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 

(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PB) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 

(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

02290858 108 SHARK P AT MK 68 NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 20 07 LONG 081 06 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
11... 0 1 70 280 4 30 70 

02290870 10B EVERGLADES P-34 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 36 30 LONG 080 55 30) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 20 10 0 20 0 0 40 

JUNE, 1971 
17... 0 0 0 60 2 10 270 

02291200 108 LAKE TRAFFORD NR IMMOKALEE, FLA. (LAT 26 26 08 LONG 081 29 25) 

APR., 1971 
29... 10 O 0 0 90 2 0 .0 So 

SEP. 
08... 20 O 0 0 230 30 3 .0 50 

02291280 100 GORDON RIVER AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 21 LONG 081 47 06) 

OCT., 1970 
10 100 10 50 2 20 40 

FEB., 1971 
04... 0 80 110 10 40 90 
04... 70 10 10 20 10 10 80 

MAR. 
30... 20 0 50 130 4 40 70 

JUNE 
22... 40 3200 0 0 30 160 0 110 90 

02291300 10B GOLDEN GATE CA AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 01 LONG 081 46 02) 

OCT., 1970 
26... 40 0 140 10 400 4 20 30 

FEB., 1971 
04... 10 0 4n 10 10 50 

MAR. 
110 20 0 10 60 0 10 30 

31... 20 0 0 60 3 10 60 
APR. 
29... 10 0 0 0 20 2 10 .0 100 

JUNE 
14". 100 0 0 0 0 70 0 10 .6 50 
22... 20 900 0 0 10 90 1 0 70 

SEP. 
0 0 0 30 640 2 30 1.8 110 

02292000 - 10B CALOOSAHATCHEE CANAL AT MOORE HAVEN FL (LAT 26 50 00 LONG 081 05 00) 

APR., 1971 
29... 0 O 0 0 80 2 10 .3 190 

SEP. 
13... 20 1 0 0 290 3 20 .0 20 

02292900 108 CALOOSAHATCHEE RIVER AT S-79 NR OLGA, (LAT 26 43 25 LONG 081 41 55) 

OCT., 1970 
29." 0 0 1 10 Pn 1 10 2.? 40 

APR., 1971 
29... 10 0 0 20 20 1 10 .0 110 

SEP. 
08... 10 0 1 0 330 2 20 .0 40 

02294650 100 PEACE RIVER AT BARTOW FLA (LAT 27 54 07 LONG 081 49 03) 

NOV., 1970 
12... 0 0 120 1 20 30 

APR., 1971 
23". 10 0 0 10 60 1 10 .0 80 
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DIS- DIS- HExA- DIS- DIS-
SOLVED DIS- DIS- SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS- DIS- DIS- SOLVED DIS-
ALUM- SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHRO- CHRO- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN- TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 

(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (1281 (MN) (HD) (7N) 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L1 (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 

(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (719001 (01090) 

02296750 — 100 PEACE RIVER AT ARCADIA FLA (LAT 27 13 19 LONG 081 52 34) 

NOV., 1970 
06... 120 2 0 0 10 3 10 1.1 50 

APR., 1971 
20." 10 0 0 0 4n 2 0 .0 50 

02298830 10E MYAKKA RIVER NR SARASOTA FLA (LAT 27 14 25 LONG 082 18 50) 

DEC., 1970 
16... 10 0 2A0 A 10 20 

APR., 1971 
21... 10 0 0 0 190 0 20 .5 50 

02299800 — 10F PHILLIPPI CR AT SARASOTA FLA (LAT 27 19 20 LONG 0A2 30 20) 

OCT.* 1970 
06... 30 0 0 1 20 80 1 10 80 

APR., 1971 
21... 10 0 0 0 An 1 20 .7 50 

02299950 — 1OF MANATEE R NR MYAKKA HEAD FLA (LAT 27 28 24 LONG 082 12 41) 

DEC., 1970 
17... 10 o 100 1 0 20 

APR., 1971 
21... 10 0 0 0 7n 0 10 .0 40 

02301000 100 N PRONG ALAFIA R AT KEYSVILLE FLA (LAT 77 53 01 LONG 082 06 011 

OCT., 1970 
07... 10 50 0 50 30 

APR., 1971 
26... 20 0 0 5n 1 10 .3 60 

02301300 100 SO PRONG ALAFIA R NR LITHIA FLA (LAT P7 47 47 LONG 082 07 04) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 70 10 0 90 6 2n 40 

APR., 1971 
26... 20 0 0 50 0 0 .0 50 

02301500 — 100 ALAFIA RIVER AT LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 52 19 LONG 08? 12 41) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 30 3 0 2 0 7n 1 ?n 1.0 30 

APR., 1971 
26... 10 0 0 In 0 2 In .n 60 

02303000 — 10H HILLSROPOUGH RIVER NR ZEPHYRHILLS FLA (LAT 28 n8 59 LONG 08? 13 57) 

APR., 1971 
21... 0 0 0 0 4n 1 10 5.1 50 

JUNE 
15... 9.2 

02303271 — 10H RAKER CREEK NEAR THONOTOSAssA FLA (LAT ?A 02 52 LONG ns? 16 04) 

APR., 1971 
20... 40 0 0 10 130 1 30 1.A 70 

JUNE 
15 ... 2.2 

02303300 — 10H FLINT CR NH THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 04 04 LONG 082 16 04) 

APR., 1971 
20 0 0 10 3n 2 n .0 40 
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DIS- OIS- HEXA- 015- DIS-
SOLVED DIS- OIS- SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS- DIS- DIS- SOLVED DIS-
ALUM- SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHRO- CHPO- SOLVED soLvFn SOLVED MAN- TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MOON COPPER IRO" LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CRE.) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PR) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (OWL) (UG/L) (UG/L) (DG/t.) (tJG/L) (0G/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

02304000 - 10M MILLSBORO R AT FOwLEk AVE NR TAMPA FLA (LAT 29 03 15 LONG 182 ?1 501 

APR.. 1971 
20 0 0 In 60 2 n 3.9 90 

JUNE 
15... 4.6 

02306200 - 10J L mAGOALENF NP LUT7 FLA (LAT 28 04 55 LONG 002 29 10) 

OCT., 1970 
08... 50 0 0 20 9 n 20 

APP., 1971 
22... 10 0 0 10 5n 1 n .0 30 

02306510 - 10J SWEETWATEP CR NP SULPHUR SPPINGS FLA (LAT 28 02 33 LONG 082 30 44) 

OCT., 1970 
09... 20 10 0 1sn 6 .70 20 

APR., 1971 
22... 10 0 0 inn 1 30 40 

02307000 - 10J POCKY CP NM SULPHUR SPkGS FLA (LAT ?P 0? 23 LONG 082 34 31) 

OCT., 1970 
23... 10 0 10 230 0 40 50 

02307359 - 10J mkOOKFP CR NR TARPON sPkGS FLA (LAT 28 n5 45 LONG n82 41 15) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 240 20 0 920 1? ?fl SO 
APRs. 1971 
29... 30 1 o 20 144n 3 10 .0 60 

02307479 11J LAKE TAPPON NR TAMPON cPPINGS FLA (LAT 29 05 35 LONG 082 43 20) 

OCT., 1970 
28... 10 0 qn n 20 170 

02307578 - 10J OLD TAMPA HAY AT SAFETY WAP8Ok FLA (LAT ?7 59 17 LONG 082 41 07) 

OCT., 1970 
29... An 0 4n qn 6 4n 30 
APR., 1971 
30... 10 0 0 60 140 P 20 .0 ,sn 

02309848 - 10J SOUTH HkANCH ANCLOTF HIVFP NR O:)ESSA FLA (LAT 28 11 09 LONG 0A? 33 13) 

APR.. 1971 
01... 130n 

02309900 - IOJ SO mkANCH ANCLOTE k AT ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 12 15 LONG OH? 35 42) 

FEB., 1971 
09... 50 

02310000 - 10J ANCLOTF RIVER NEAP FLFFRS. FLA. (LAT 28 12 50 LONG 082 40 00) 

OCT.. 1970 
29.04 70 10 0 10 10 20 

FEB.. 1971 
R009... 

APR. 
01... -- 4n 
28... 10 0 10 90 1 10 1.4 80 

02310280 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NR FTVAY JCT FLA (LAT ?R 19 44 LONG 00? 32 13) 

FFH., 1971 
10... 130 

MAR. 
31... Cn 
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DIS- DIS- fit_XA- DIS- DIS-
SOLVED DIS- DIS- SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS- DIS- DIS- SOLVED DIS-
ALUM- SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHRO- CHRO- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN- TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (9) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PH) (MN) (HG) (7N) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L1 (UG/L) (UG/L) (uG/L) (UG/L) (uG/L1 (00/L1 (0G/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L1 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (010461 (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

02310300 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NR NEWPORT RICHEY FL (LAT 28 15 19 LONG 08? 39 37) 

FEB., 1971 
10... nn 

MAR. 
31... 110 

0?310305 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NP RIcHFy LKS FLA (LAT 28 14 14 LONG 082 41 38) 

FEB., 1971 
10... 50 0 0 170 0 0 50 
MAR. 
31.o. 100 10 20 (1 150 0 In .5 40 

JUNE 
16... 0 14 

02310500 - 10J WEEKIWACHEF SPRINGS NR BRooKSVILLE FLA (LAT 28 31 no LONG 082 34 25) 

OCT.. 1970 
01... 40 0 0 1 0 10 0 () 40 
APR., 1971 
28... O 0 0 10 0 2 0 .0 50 

02310650 - 10J CHASSAHOwIT7KA R NP HOMOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 42 54 LONG 082 34 38) 

APR., 1971 
28... O 0 u 20 20 2 0 .0 50 

02310750 - 10J CRYSTAL MINER NR CRYSTAL R FLA (LAT 2R S4 17 LONG 08? 38 13) 

OCT.. 1970 
13... 30 0 10 10 5 In 30 
APR., 1971 
28... 10 0 n r-in 3 10 .0 50 

02310800 - 09G wITHLACOOCHtE RIVER NP EVA FLA (LAT 28 21 38 LONG 08I 49 08) 

MAY 1971 
10... 10 2 0 60 230 6 10 .n 90 
AUG. 
31... 10 1 0 30 750 1? In .n 60 

02313000 - 090 wITHLAC00CHEE HivER NEAR HOLDER FLA (LAT 28 59 19 LONG 082 20 59) 

MAY , 1971 
18... 10 0 0 10 ?n 2 0 .0 60 

SEP. 
17... 10 0 0 0 430 7 1 .n 70 

02313100 - 09G RAINHow SPRINGS NW DONNELLON FLA (LAT 29 06 08 LONG 082 26 16) 

MAY 1971 
18... 0 0 0 10 ln 1 0 .0 70 

SFP. 
17... O 0 0 0 S 1 n .0 10 

02313700 - 09H WACCASASSA R NR GULF HAMMOCK FLA (LAT 29 12 14 LONG 082 46 09) 

OCT.. 1970 
n7.. 30 10 20 260 14 10 60 
MAY .•1971 
12... In 0 0 10 30 2 20 .0 60 

SEP. 
09... 0 0 0 0 52n 4 20 .0 20 

02314986 - 09J ROCKY CREEK NP BELmONT, FLA. (LAT 30 3? 40 LONG 082 44 021 

OCT., 1970 
06... 20 10 0 770 0 30 30 
APR., 1971 
27... 20 0 0 10 490 2 30 .0 20 

JUNE 
23... 0 10 410 2 40 50 
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DATE 

DIS— 
SOLVED 
ALUM* 
INUM 
(AL) 

(UG/L) 
(01106) 

DIS* 
SOLVED 
ARSENIC 
(AS) 

(UG/L) 
(01000) 

DOS* 
SOLVED 
BORON 
(B) 

(UG/L) 
(01020) 

DIS— 
SOLVED 
CAD— 
MIUM 
(CD) 

(UG/L) 
(01025) 

HEXA— 
VALENT 
CHRO— 
MIUM 
(CR6) 
(UG/L) 

(01032) 

DIS* 
SOLVED 
CHRO— 
MIUM 
(CR) 
(UG/L) 

(01030) 

DIS* 
SOLVED 
COPPER 
(CU) 
(UG/L) 

(01040) 

DOS* 
SOLVED 
IRON 
(FE) 

(UG/L) 
(01046) 

DIS* 
SOLVED 
LEAD 
(P8) 

(UG/L) 
(01049) 

DIS— 
SOLVED 
MAN— 

GANESE 
' (MN) 
(UG/L) 

(01056) 

TOTAL 
MERCURY 

(HG) 
(UG/L) 

(71900) 

DIS* 
SOLVED 
ZINC 
(ZN) 

(UG/L) 
(01090) 

02315500 09J SUWANNEE R AT WHITE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 30 19 32 LONG n8? 44 18) 

OCT.. 1970 
06... 
APR.. 1971 
27... 

10 

30 0 0 

0 

10 

560 

300 1 

30 

20 

30 

20 

02315520 09J SWIFT CR AT FACIL FLA (LAT 30 22 14 LONG 082 48 00) 

OCT., 1970 
06." 
APR., 1971 
27... 

3 

10 

0 

0 

1 

0 

10 

0 

22R 

100 

1 

0 

50 

90 

.0 

.0 

50 

50 

02315550 — 09J SUWANNEE R AT SUWANNEE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 30 23 34 LONG 082 56 00) 

OCT., 1970 
05... 
APR., 1971 
28... 

JUNE 
22... 

10 

20 0 0 

0 

20 10 

10 

0 

470 

310 

340 

n 

1 

0 

30 

?0 

10 

.0 

40 

40 

50 

02319000 — 09J WITHLACOOCHEE R NR PINETTA FLA (LAT 30 35 43 LONG 083 15 35) 

OCT., 1970 
05... 
APR., 1971 
28... 

0 

10 

10 370 

440 

10 

1 

30 

20 .0 

80 

40 

02320500 — 09J SUWANNEE H AT BRANFORD FLA (LAT 29 97 20 LONG 082 55 40) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 
APR., 1971 
29... 

20 

10 0 1 

20 10 

0 

160 

170 

0 

1 

10 

to .0 

70 

60 

02320700 — 09J SANTA FE P NR GRAHAM FLA (LAT 29 50 46 LONG 082 13 11) 

OCT., 1970 
08..0 
APR., 1971 
26... 

230 10 

30 0 0 

n 

10 

390 

340 

0 

2 

20 

10 .0 

30 

100 

02321000 — 09J NEW R NR L BUTLER FLA (LAT 29 59 53 LONG 082 16 27) 

OCT., 1970 
12... 

MAY • 1971 
04... 

220 20 

20 0 0 

0 

0 

540 

240 

10 

2 

30 

30 .0 

40 

40 

02321500 — 09J SANTA FE P AT WORTHINGTON SPGS FLA (LAT 29 55 18 LONG 082 25 35) 

OCT., 1970 
08... 
APR., 1971 
26... 

230 10 

10 0 0 0 

320 

?90 

0 

10 

20 

40 .0 

90 

50 

02321800 — 09J OLUSTEE CR NR PROVIDENCE FLA (LAT 30 00 14 LONG 082 34 20) 

OCT., 1970 
12... 

MAY 1971 
04... 

600 40 

10 0 0 

n 

0 

820 

450 

3 

3 

Pn 

70 .0 

20 

20 

02322500 — 09J SANTA FE R NR FT WHITE FLA (LAT 29 51 00 LONG 082 42 50) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 
APR., 1971 
26... 

JUNE 

20 

10 0 o 

0 

n 

60 

20 

0 

1 

In 

0 .0 

40 

40 

21... 0 0 20 2 10 60 
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DIS- DIS- HEXA- 015- DIS-
SOLVED DIS- DIS- SOLVED VALENT SOLVED NS- 015- DIS- SOLVED DIS-
ALUM- SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHRO- CHRO- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN- TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PR) (MN) (HG) (7N) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

02322700 - 09J ICHATUCKNEE SPGS NH HILDRETH FLA (LAT 29 57 10 LONG 08? 47 10) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 0 0 0 10 0 10 -- 60 
APR., 1971 

-..29... 0 0 0 20 4n 0 0 .0 40 

02323500 - 09J SUWANNEE 4 NM WILCOX FLA (LAT 29 39 20 LONG 082 56 10) 

OCT., 1970 
08... -- 10 -- -- -- 0 0 120 0 ?n -- 70 
APR., 1971 
29... -- 10 -- 0 1 -- 0 140 1 10 .0 40 
JUNE 
29• • • --. -- 0 -- 0 AO 1 10 -- SO 

02324500 - 09K FENHOLLOMAY R AT FOLEY FLA (LAT 30 03 S3 LONG 083 3? 011 

NOV., 1970 
10... -- 26 -- 0 1 -- -- -- 0 .n 60 

APR., 1971 
26... -- 20 -- 2 0 -- 80 4q0 44 180 .0 330 

SEP. 
30... 20 -- 1 0 -- 20 640 4 120 .n 30 

02326500 - IIA AUCILLA P AT LAMONT FLA (LAT 30 22 11 LONG 083 48 25) 

APR., 1971 
..... --26... 20 1 0 0 20 480 11 70 .5 430 

SEP. 
30... 0 1 0 -- 10 720 2 230 .0 10 

02327000 - 11H WAKULLA SPG NR CRAWFORDVILLE FLA (LAT 30 14 05 LONG 084 18 05) 

APR., 1971 
28... .-- 0 -- 0 0 -- 40 7n 1 n .0 40 
SEP. 

-- ..-.21... 1 0 0 -- 10 3n 4 0 .0 30 

02327100 - 11C SOPCHOPPY RIVER NR SOPCHOPPY FLA (LAT 30 07 45 LONG 0d4 29 4n) 

NOV., 1970 
12... 420 13 ... 1 0 -- -... -- 1 ... .0 70 
APR., 1971 
28... 20 -- 0 0 -- 20 Pon 1 10 .0 30 
SEP. 
15... -- 10 -- 0 0 -- 10 7S0 3 10 2.n 10 

02329000 - 11C OCHLOCKONEE RIVER NR HAVANA FLA (LAT 3n 33 14 LONG 084 23 03) 

NOV., 1970 
12... -- 3 -- 1 1 -- -- -- 4 -- .0 20 

APR., 1971 
27... -- 10 0 0 -- 0 200 2 70 0 40 

SEP. 
-- -..30... 10 1 0 10 410 2 70 .0 110 

02329200 - 11C LK JACKSON NM TALLAHASSEE FLA (LAT 30 31 43 LONG 084 21 10) 

APR., 1971 
26... ... 0 -- 0 1 10 10 2 In .5 1n 
SEP. 
30... 0 -- 0 2 10 2 In .0 70-- h0 

02358000 - 11E APPALACHICOLA RIVER AT CHATTAHOOCHEE F (LAT 30 42 03 LONG 0+44 51 33) 

APR., 1971 
27... -- 0 -- 0 0 2n 20 2 In .7 40 

SEP. 
22... -... 10 -- 1 0 ... 10 150 3 70 .n 20 

02359000 - IIE CHIPOLA RIVER NR ALTHA FLA (LAT 30 32 n2 LONG 085 09 SS) 

APR., 1971 
27... -- 0 -- 0 I -- 0 80 ? In .0 700 
SFP. 
22... -- 0 -- 1 0 -- 10 00 7 20 .n 30 
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DIS— DIS— MEXA— DIS— DIS— 
SOLVED DIS— DIS— SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS— DIS— DIS— SOLVED DIS— 
ALUM— SOLVED SOLVED CAD— CHRO— CHRO... SOLVED SOLVFO SOLVED MAN— TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PR) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

02359500 — 11F ECONFINA CREEK NEAR BENNETT FLA (LAT 30 23 04 LONG 085 33 24) 

JAN., 1971 
04... 3n 
JUNE 
21... 
AUG. 
23... 9n 

02359660 — liF DEER POINT LAKE NEAR PANAMA CITY, FLA. (LAT 30 17 45 LONG 085 34 55) 

MAY , 1971 
21... 10 0 0 10 lnn 1 n .0 30 
SEP. 
28... 0 6 0 ?0 14n 6 n .0 40 

02365500 — 12A CHOCTAWHATCHEE R AT CARYVILLE FLA (LAT 10 46 32 LONG 085 40 40) 

MAY , 1971 
20.4. 0 1 0 0 6Rn .0 60 
JUNE 
22... 500 
SEP. 
27... 0 0 0 o 170 1 40 .0 30 

02368000 — 12C YELLOW R AT MILLIGAN FLA (LAT lo 45 10 LONG n86 37 45) 

SEP., 1971 
27... 0 1 0 In 260 6 ,-,0 .n 90 

02370000 — 120 HLACKWATER R NR RAKER FLA (LAT 30 50 00 LONG 006 44 05) 

MAY , 1971 
20... 0 0 1 10 tun 5 20 .n 7o 
SEP. 
27... 0 0 0 10 250 H 70 .0 160 

02375500 — 12E ESCAMHIA R NR CENTURY FLA (LAT 30 57 25 LONG 007 14 00) 

MAY , 1971 
20... 0 0 0 0 31n 6 60 .0 70 
SEP. 
27... 0 0 0 n 190 n Sn .0 10 

02376108 — 12F ELEVENMILE CREEK NO ENSLEY FLA (LAT 30 32 52 LONG O07 19 49) 

MAY , 1971 
20... 20 0 0 30 410 9 250 .0 100 
SEP. 
27... 30 1 0 20 350 15 330 .0 40 

02376500 — 12F PERDIDO RIVER AT HAPRINEAU PARK FLA (LAT 30 41 25 LONG n87 26 251 

MAY 1 1971 
20... 0 0 1 n 150 2 In .0 70 

SEP. 
27... 0 1 0 0 290 ? e'n .0 30 
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DIS.. DIS— HEXA-. DIS— DIS— 
SOLVED DIS— DIS SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS-. DIS— DIS-.. SOLVED DIS— 
ALUM— SOLVED SOLVED CAD— CHRO— CHRO— SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN— TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (P8) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) ((JG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

252340081014000 — 108 LOSTMANS CREEK NR EVERGLADES FLA (LAT 25 23 40 LONG 081 01 40) 

MAR., 1971 
03... 150 20 0 30 110 1 20 40 

253400080570000 — 108 ROGERS RIV HEADWATERS NR PINECREST FLA (LAT 25 34 00 LONG 080 57 00) 

MAY 9 1971 
12... 0 10 100 3 0 20 1200 10 40 270 
AUG. 
09... 0 700 0 10 80 0 10 .5 70 

254021081051500 10B POND IN WESTERN PART GUM SLOUGH NR MON (LAT 25 40 21 LONG 081 05 15) 

FEH., 1971 
10... 40 30 0 10 100 1 40 40 

JUNE 
14... 100 3 0 0 0 200 1 30 .6 60 

254550080403000 — 108 LFVEE 67 CA 09 S-12E NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 45 50 LONG n80 40 30) 

JUNE, 1971 
16... 0 0 0 190 3 10 .0 100 

254715081055000 — 108 CYPRESS STRAND OFF ST RT 94 NR PINECRE (LAT 25 47 15 LONG 081 05 50) 

FEB., 1971 
3... 110 20 0 10 100 0 20 60 
JUNE 
14... 0 7 0 0 10 60 30 .0 50 

254719080181300 — 108 FIRST ST DRAIN DITCH MIAMI INT AIRPORT (LAT 25 47 19 LONG 080 18 13) 

MAY , 1971 
04.04, 0 10 30 1 0 0 13n 2 20 .0 70 
AUG. 
12... 0 400 0 10 150 2 In .6 70 

254812080182000 108 BORROW PIT CA AT LUDLUM RD MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 48 12 LONG 080 18 20) 

MAY g 1971 
4... 100 10 90 0 0 30 600 54 10 .0 190 
AUG. 
12... 40 250 1 10 260 280 In .n 90 

SEP. 
14... 0 10 70 4 10 .0 30 

254818080160100 — 108 DRAIN DITCH NE COR MIAMI INT AIRPORT m (LAT 25 48 18 LONG 080 16 01) 

MAY g 1971 
04... 100 10 300 2 0 0 420 18 20 110 
AUG. 
12... 10 200 0 20 50 2 10 .0 50 

254918080170100 — 108 SOUTHSIDE CANAL AT FOOTBRIDGE NR MIAMI (LAT 25 49 18 LONG 080 17 01) 

MAR., 1971 
9... 70 40 0 0 110 2 0 .n 30 

255120080523000 — 108 JETPORT BORROW PIT #4 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 51 20 LONG, 080 52 30) 

OCT., 1970 
13.... 60 0 0 0 0 3 0 30 

NOV. 
12... 60 0 10 0 220 7 20 30 

FEB., 1971 
10... 100 30 0 0 10 0 0 60 

MAY 
12... D 0 80 0 0 0 10 0 0 80 

AUG. 
10 500 0 0 30 1 0 1.0 In 



-- 
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DIS.. DIS.. HEXA.. DIS- DIS-
SOLVED DIS DIS.. SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS.. DIS... DIS... SOLVED DIS... 
ALUM.. SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHRO.. CHRO- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN.. TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
SAL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PB) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

255120080540000 - 108 CYPRESS SWP NR JETPORT BORROW PIT 3 NR (LAT 25 51 20 LONG 080 54 00) 

OCT., 1970 
13... 40 0 -- -- 0 0 70 3 20 -- 60 

NOV. 
-- ...... --12... 0 -- 10 0 130 3 20 30 

FEB.. 1971 
-- In10... 80 30 -- 0 -- 0 40 0 40 

AUG. 
.... --. .......10... 10 850 0 0 350 1 50 .0 50 

255215080370500 .. 108 CON AREA 3 OFF LV-67A NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 25 52 15 LONG 080 37 05) 

OCT.. 1970 
07... 10 0 0 110 0 10 50... ....... .-. .....,. 
FEB., 1971 
11... 0 0 -- 0 10 100 1 n so...... ....e. 

JUNE 
...... ..... ... --16... 0 0 0 280 2 20 .0 50 

255230080550000 .. 108 JETPORT BORROW PIT 5 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 52 30 LONG 080 55 00) 

OCT.. 1970 
13... 60 0 -- -- -- 0 0 40 4 0 40 

NOV. 
12... 20 0 .... ... .... 20 10 130 2 0 20 

FEB.. 1971 
10... 140 30 -- - 1 -- n 30 0 0 50 

MAY 
12... 0 0 50 0 0 -- 0 30 1 0 40 

AUG. 
10... -- 0 350 -- 0 -- 0 20 0 0 .7 40 

255231080520000 .. 108 ROGERS RIVE HEADWATERS NR EVERGLADES (LAT 25 52 31 LONG 080 52 00) 

NOV.. 1970 
12.e. 10 0 ... .... 10 n 8n 0 0 30 

255307081281900 -. 108 FERGUSON R AT MOUTH NR EVERGLADES CITY (LAT 25 53 07 LONG 081 28 19) 

MAR.. 1971 
02... 140 10 0 -- 60 160 3 40 50 

JUNE 
14... 100 20 -- 0 0 -- 40 290 3 6n .0 60 

255329081302400 - 108 FAKA UNION CANAL AT MOUTH NP EVERGLADE (LAT 25 53 29 LONG 081 30 24) 

MAR.. 1971 
02e.. 100 20 .... -- -- n 30 12n 2 ?n 4200 
JUNE 
14... 0 1 -- 0 0 ...'. 20 90 0 20 .0 70 

255520080562200 - 108 CYPRESS POND NW OF JETPORT NR MIAMI FL (LAT 25 55 2n LONG 080 56 22) 

OCT.. 1970 
13". 20 0 ...... -- ... 10 0 40 4 10 100 

NOV. 
12". 0 0 -- .... 10 0 140 9 80 60 

FEB., 1971 
09... 70 30 -- ..... 0 -- 0 120 2 40 6100 
AUG. 
09... -- 0 850 0 .... 10 270 14 20 1.5 40 

255830080411000 - 108 CORPS OF ENGR GAGE 3-4 NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 25 58 30 LONG 080 04 10) 

FEB.. 1971 
11... 0 0 .... -- 0 -- 10 200 0 90 50 

JUNE 
16... -- 20 -- -- 0 30 570 2 50 1.0 170 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 495 

DIS- DIS- MEXA.. DIS- DIS-
SOLVED DIS.. DIS- SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DB.. DIS ins- SOLVED DIS 
ALUM.. SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHRO- CHRO.. SOLVED soLvFn SOLVED MAN.. TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 

(AL) (AS) (B) (CO) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (P8) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 

(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

255914080093400 10H HALLANDALE ROCK P SAND CO PIT IN HALLA (LAT PC 59 14 LONG OHO 09 34) 

FEB., 1971 
09... 0 30 0 0 In 0 30 

MAY 
14... 80 0 0 sn 2 0 SO 

JULY 
27... 90 0 10 50 3 n 90 

SEP. 
0 1 10 0 1 0 .0 10 

260031080145300 - 108 DAVIE RD CNL PEMBROKE PINES AT HOL HL (LAT 26 00 31 LONG 080 14 53) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 20 30 0 0 110 10 30 80 

APR. 
50 10 850 0 0 130 0 30 160 

JULY 
01... 20 940 0 0 10 200 10 30 60 

260114081242300 108 LK IN FAKHAT STND OFF JANES SC DR NW C (LAT 26 01 14 LONG 081 24 23) 

JUNE, 1971 
0 0 0 0 0 50 O 40 .0 60 
0 10 0 0 n 70 0 20 .0 60 

260114081245000 - 108 CANAL OFF JANES SCENIC DR NR COPELAND (LAT 26 01 14 LONG 081 24 50) 

MAR.. 1971 
02." 70 30 0 10 30 1 30 50 

JUNE 
14... 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 40 .0 60 

260333080084300 - 108 DANIA CUTOFF CA W OF FECRR BR AT DANIA (LAT 26 03 33 LONG 080 08 43) 

JULY, 1971 
13... 0 2200 0 0 40 70 0 20 AO 

260336081270000 - 108 GAC CANAL NR COPELAND FLA (LAT 26 (13 36 LONG 081 ?7 00) 

MAR., 1971 
40 20 0 10 190 0 10 40 

JUNE 
14,.. 8 

260348080340600 - 10B SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL NEAR ANDYTOWN FL (LAT 26 03 48 LONG 080 34 (16) 

NOV., 1970 
10 0 0 70 0 20 AO 

260514080110800 - 108 NORTH NEW RIV CA AT SW 31 AVF AT FT LA (LAT 26 05 14 LONG 080 11 08) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 130 10 230 20 3n 90 10 20 40 

APR. 
15... 70 10 900 0 30 110 1 10 50 

JULY 
13... 0 300 0 0 20 40 4 10 PO 

SEP. 
28... 20 10 0 0 20 40 2 10 20 

260702080085800 - 108 NEW RIVER AT SW 4TH & 7TH AVE FT LAUDE (LAT 26 07 02 LONG 080 08 58) 

JULY. 1971 
15... 1900 0 0 40 70 0 10 70 

SEP. 
29... 0 1400 0 0 40 30 2 10 20 

260704081480400 - 108 LATERN LAKE AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 07 04 LONG 081 48 04) 

NOV., 1970 
30... 10 820 0 10 60 2 10 40 

FEB., 1971 
04... 0 20 10 30 10 10 60 



496 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— DIS— HEXA— DIS— DIS— 
SOLVED DIS— DIS— SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS— DIS— DIS— SOLVED 01S— 
ALUM— SOLVED SOLVED CAD— CHRO— CHRO— SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN— TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FF) (PR) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L1 (OWL) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

260743080103100 10H NORTH FK NEW RIV AT NW 6TH ST FT LAUDE (LAT 26 07 43 LONG 080 10 31) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 140 10 240 10 20 100 10 30 60 
APR. 
18... 60 10 650 0 20 170 1 20 120 

JULY 
15... 10 0 0 0 10 60 5 20 60 

260807080140200 108 PLANTATION RD CA AT NW 65 AVE IN PLANT (LAT 26 08 07 LONG 080 14 02/ 

JAN., 1971 
13... 70 20 180 0 10 150 10 20 90 

APR. 
15... 30 10 3000 0 10 170 1 10 60 

JULY 
01... 0 0 10 90 9 10 70 

260859081472400 — 108 GORDON RIVER AT US 41 AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 08 59 LONG 081 47 24) 

OCT., 1970 
26... 10 2600 n 20 160 1 20 40 
MAR., 1971 
30.o. 10 0 50 150 3 ln 70 

JUNE 
22... 10 3200 0 0 40 90 0 20 70 

260919080172300 — 108 MIDDLE RIVER CANAL NR LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT 26 09 19 LONG 080 17 23) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 10 20 0 0 230 10 20 60 

APP. 
09... 20 10 850 0 0 70 0 n 50 
JULY 
14... 10 130 n 0 10 50 4 0 70 

261000080553000 — 108 CYPRESS POND OFF EVERGLADES PKWY NR FT (LAT 26 10 00 LONG 080 55 30) 

FER., 1971 
03... 100 20 n 10 60 0 30 60 
JUNE 
16... 100 5 0 0 0 5n 1 In .8 60 

261022080114300 — 10H PROSPECT FEEDER CANAL NR FT LAUDERDALE (LAT 26 10 22 LONG 080 11 43) 

APR., 1971 
15... 100 10 1600 0 20 70 1 0 80 

261030080131400 — 108 MIDDLE P CA (C-13) AT LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT 26 10 30 LONG 080 13 14) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 10 20 0 10 gn 10 10 50 

APR. 
15... 80 10 1300 0 10 128 1 0 270 

JULY 
14... 0 100 0 0 10 50 1 10 50 

261034080093500 108 CA-13 FEEDER CA AT 10TH AVE FT LAUDERD (LAT 26 10 34 LONG 080 09 351 

JAN.. 1971 
14." 10 30 0 0 40 10 10 70 
APR. 
14... 50 10 1300 0 0 50 0 0 50 

JULY 
15... 10 20 0 0 10 40 7 0 50 

261051080285200 — 108 CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 10 51 LONG 090 28 52) 

NOV.. 1970 
23... 20 10 0 40 1 20 120 



497 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS- HEKA- DIS- DIS-
SOLVED DIS- DIS- SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS- DIS- DIS- SOLVED 01S-
ALUM- SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHRO- CHRO- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN- TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 

(AL) (AS) (8) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FF) (PR) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L1 (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 

(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

261057080442600 - 108 CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE 3-2 NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 10 57 LONG 080 44 26) 

JUNE, 1971 
16... 0 0 10 50 2 0 .0 70 

261131080105800 - 108 PORROW PIT ON PROSPECT ROAD NR FT LAUD (LAT 26 11 31 LONG 080 10 58) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 10 30 0 0 10 10 0 40 

261148080114800 - 108 FT LAUDERDALE PROSPECT LK NR FT LAUDE (LAT 26 11 48 LONG 080 11 48) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 20 20 10 110 30 10 0 60 

APR. 
14• • • 50 10 580 0 10 0 0 50 

261240080494000 108 L-28 BORROW CA A8 S-140 NP AN[1YTOWN FL (LAT 24 12 40 LONG 080 49 40) 

OCT., 1970 
7... 10 0 0 290 0 In 40 

FEH., 1971 
OS", 0 0 0 0 60 1 0 40 

JUNE 
16•• • 1 0 0 140 3 10 .n 60 

261300080543000 - 108 LEVEE 28 INTERCEPTOR NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 13 00 LONG 080 54 30) 

OCT., 1970 
07". 20 0 0 220 0 in 40 

FEB., 1971 
8... 50 10 0 n 50 1 n 40 

JUNE 
16... 0 0 0 50 6 0 100 

261324080211800 108 L-358 SORROW CANAL IN CA 2A NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 13 24 LONG 080 21 18) 

FE'-., 1971 
11... 70 10 0 0 ?n 1 n 50 

JUNE 
16... 10 0 0 50 2 10 .0 140 

261335081352400 - 108 GOLDEN GATE TRIP CA NR NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 13 35 LONG 081 35 24) 

OCT., 1970 
26... 10 140 0 0 290 ? 10 40 

FEB., 1971 
04... 10 50 0 120 10 10 30 

MAR. 
30... 90 10 0 0 160 3 10 110 

JUNE 
22... 10 0 0 0 160 

261345080274500 - lop S-11 C AT L 38E NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 13 45 LONG 080 27 45) 

(08., 1971 
08... 20 30 0 10 30 2 0 40 

JUNE 
16... 10 0 0 120 1 In .0 110 

261349080121700 109 POMPANO CA AT SR 7 AT MARGATE FLA (LAT 26 13 49 LONG 080 12 17) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 140 20 40 10 0 50 10 0 50 

APR. 
14." 60 20 1500 0 0 60 0 0 40 

JULY 
19... 0 300 0 0 0 30 5 10 100 



 

 

 

 

-- 

-- 

498 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS DIS— HEXA— DIS— DIS— 
SOLVED DIS— DIS— SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS.. DIS— DIS— SOLVED DIS 
ALUM SOLVED SOLVED CAD... CHRO— CHRO.. SOLVED SOLVFD SOLVED MAN— TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FF) (PA) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (81046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

261630080435800 — 100 C-123 AT OLD MIAMI CANAL NR ANDYTOWN F (LAT 26 16 30 LONG 080 43 58) 

FEB., 1971 
11... 60 0 -- -- 0 -- 10 130 3 0 -- 40 

JUNE 
16... ... 10 -- -- 0 -- 0 130 3 30 .0 360 

261650080251000 100 SITE 2-17 IN CA 2A NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 16 50 LONG 080 ?5 10) 

JUNE, 1971 
15... 0 ..... ... 0 -- 10 An 3 90 .0 60 

261918080055200 108 HILLSBORO CA E OF DIXIE HWY AT DEERFIE (LAT 26 19 18 LONG 080 05 52) 

APR., 1971 
06... 0 10 1800 -- 0 -- 20 100 1 20 -- 60 

261938080124900 .. 108 HILLSBORO CANAL AT US 441 AT DEERFIELD (LAT 26 19 38 LONG 080 12 49) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 20 50 0 0 80 10 10 -- 30 

APR. 
14... 0 20 1500 ... 0 10 60 0 0 -- AO 

JULY 
15... -- 10 180 0 0 -- 10 70 2 20 -- 50 

262000080320500 — 108 NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL AB S7 NP ANOYTOW (LAT 26 20 00 LONG 080 32 05) 

FEB., 1971 
08... b0 10 -- 0 -- 0 40 1 0 -- 40 
JUNE 
15... 10 0 -- 10 100 -- 10 .n 80 

262000080320501 — 108 NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL AB S7 NR ANDYTOWN (LAT 26 20 00 LONG 080 32 05.01) 

OCT.. 1970 
07... 10 -- -- n 0 160 0 10 -- 40 

262134080480300 — 108 MIAMI CANAL N OF 5-28 NB ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 21 34 LONG 080 48 03) 

FEB.. 1971 
08... 50 10 -- -- 0 -- 0 40 0 n -- 30 
JUNE 
15... .•... 10 -- -- 0 -- 10 100 3 10 .0 70 

262517080242000 — 108 HILLSBORO CANAL 1 MILE wEST OF S-10 NP (LAT 26 25 17 LONG 080 24 20) 

FEB., 1971 
11... 50 10 -- -- 0 -- 10 10 1 0 -- 40 

JUNE 
.... ...15... -- 0 0 0 So 1 10 -- 120 

264829080050900 108 CANAL 17 AT SH-809 NR LAKE PARK FLA (LAT 26 48 29 LONG 060 05 09) 

NOV., 1970 
08... 60 0 ...... -- 0 0 230 6 10 ..... 50 

265850080095000 — 108 LOXAHATCHEE R NR CYPRESS CR NR JUPITER FL (LAT 26 58 50 LONG 080 09 50) 

SEP., 1971 
.....15... -- 0 -- 1 -- In 240 1 0 ..... 60 

265910080094500 108 LOXAHATCHEE R AT H GROVES D NR JUPITER FL (LAT 26 59 10 LONG 080 09 45) 

SEP., 1971 
15... -- 10 -- .... 0 -- 20 210 2 10 -- 160 

265955080082500 — 108 LOXAHATCHEE P AT PARK DOCK NP JUPITER FLA (LAT 26 59 55 LONG 080 OA 25) 

SEP., 1971 
15... 0 -- -- 0 -- 0 260 4 0 -- 40 



419 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— 015— HEXA... DIS.. DIS— 
SOLVED DIS... DIS— SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS... DIS.. DIS... SOLVED DIS 
ALUM•• SOLVED SOLVED CAD— CHM)... CHRO.. SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN— TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PB) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (010461 (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

273018082342000 10F MANATEE R AT HWY 41 BR AT BRADENTON FL (LAT 27 30 18 LONG 082 34 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 10 2 0 2 5 1 .2 12 

27325(1082384800 1OF TAMPA BAY 0-15 (LAT 27 32 SO LONG 082 38 48) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 0 2 3 2 5 2 .0 6 

273419082404700 — 10F TAMPA BAY 0-13.5 (LAT 27 34 19 LONG 082 40 47) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 0 2 0 7 5 2 .0 20 

273633082332800 1OF TAMPA BAY BISHOP HARBOR (LAT 27 36 33 LONG 082 33 28) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 10 0 1 3 5 2 .1 10 

273829082401100 10J TAMPA BAY SUNSHINE SKYWAY (LAT 27 38 29 LONG 082 40 11) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 10 0 2 3 5 2 .6 66 
01... 10 0 3 4 10 2 .3 14 

273958082332800 10F TAMPA BAY L-15 (LAT 27 39 58 LONG 082 33 28) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 10 0 0 1 5 2 .0 4 

274140082373500 10J TAMPA BAY L-13 (LAT 27 41 40 LONG 082 37 35) 

JUNE, 1971 
02.o. 0 0 3 2 5 1 8 

274214082265800 10F LITTLE MANATEE R AT US 41 BR NR RUSKIN (LAT 27 42 14 LONG 082 26 58) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 10 0 0 2 0 3 .0 12 

274235082324900 10J TAMPA BAY BOAT 1 (LAT 27 42 35 LONG 082 32 49) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 10 2 0 3 5 2 .0 16 
01... 10 2 1 3 10 2 .0 56 

274340080453500 09E BLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 1 NP FELLSMERE FL (LAT 27 43 40 LONG 080 45 35) 

JULY, 1971 
15..6 10 0 0 120 7 10 .0 30 

274350080462000 09E BLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 2 NR FELLSMERE FL (LAT 27 43 50 LONG 080 46 20) 

JULY, 1971 
15... 10 0 0 150 2 10 .0 40 

274530082303300 10F TAMPA BAY H-14 (LAT 27 45 30 LONG 082 30 33) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 10 0 1 1 5 2 .0 8 

274556082371400 — 10J WHITTED TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 27 45 56 LONG 082 37 14) 

JUNE, 1971 
08... 10 1 0 10 10 2 .0 115 

274604082292100 10F TAMPA BAY H-15 (LAT 27 46 04 LONG 082 29 21) 

JUNE, 1971 
02". 10 2 1 1 5 1 .0 6 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS500 

DIS.. DIS- HEXA- DIS- DIS-
SOLVED DIS- DIS-. SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS- DIS- DIS- SOLVED DIS-
ALUM- SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHRO- CHRO- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN- TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (B) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PR) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

274754082445100 10J UNNAMED LAKE AT ST PETERSBURG FLA (LAT 27 47 54 LONG 08? 44 51) 

SEP.. 1971 
03... 20 0 0 0 120 7 30 

274827062271500 - (OF TAMPA BAY BOAT d ? (LAT 27 48 77 LONG 08? 27 15) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 10 6 0 3 5 2 .9 1? 
1... 0 2 0 2 5 2 .0 10 

274926062345100 10J TAMPA HAY H-13 (LAT 27 49 26 LONG 092 34 51) 

JUNE. 1571 
2... 20 0 2 1 S 2 .n 12 

274950082282000 - 10J MAC DILL TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 27 49 50 LONG 062 28 20) 

JUNE. 1971 
08... 10 0 0 4 5 1 .0 10 

275122082233200 - 10H ALAFIA RIVER AT US 41 54 NP TAMPA FLA (LAT 27 51 22 LONG 082 23 32) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 10 2 0 3 10 1 .2 10 

275155082252000 - 10H TAMPA HAY 0-.14.5 (LAT 27 51 55 LONG 082 2S 20) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 10 3 0 R 15 2 .0 30 

275242082345600 - 10J TAMPA HAY DANDY BRIDGE (L.AT 27 52 42 LONG OR? 34 56) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 10 1 3 ? 5 2 .0 ?2 
01... 10 1 3 2 5 2 .n 22 
01... 10 2 0 2 5 2 .n 20 

275324082274200 - 10J TAMPA HAY 0-13 (LAT 27 53 ?4 LONG 082 27 42) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 0 1 0 3 5 0 .n 8 

275452092264000 - 10H HOOKERS PT.TRFATMENT PLANT DISCH PLUME (LAT 27 54 5? LONG OR? 2', 40) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 10 2 0 3 5 10 

275453082342400 10J TAMPA RAY EP-10 (LAT 27 54 53 (ONG 06? 34 24) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... 0 2 0 2 5 1 .0 

275618082252800 - 109 TAMPA HAY 8-13 (LAT 27 56 18 LONG AN? 25 26) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 10 1 0 2 9 1 .0 6 

275720082404200 - 10J HAYVIEw TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 27 57 20 LONG n8? 40 42) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 10 0 0 4 5 2 .5 10 



 

501 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

OIS- DIS- HEXA- OH- 015-
SOLVED DIS- DIS- SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS- DOS- DIS- SOLVED OIS-
ALUM- SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHRO- CHRO- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN- TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC ROPON M1UM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (Pi (CD) (CPA) (CR) (CU) (FF) (PH) (MN) (HG) (7N) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (0G/L1 (UG/L) (UG/L) 010/L1 (UG/L) (06/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

27580E1082372400 - 10J TAMPA PAY COURTNEY CAMPHFLL (LAT ?7 58 08 LONG OR? 37 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 10 54 0 1? 5 2 .n 3n 
01... 10 8 0 7 In 1 .0 22 
01... 10 H 0 7 In 1 .0 22 

27585008233400 - 10J SwEETwATEP cP TPEATMENT PLANT DISCH EF (LAT 77 58 50 LONG 087 31 45) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 10 0 l 3 

775857082400000 - 10J TAMPA HAY E-6.0 (LAT 2/ 58 57 LONG 087 40 00) 

JUNE, 1971 
02... 0 0 2 2 5 7 

7.80002082353800 - 10J ROCKY CREEK TPFATmENT PLANT DISCH FEF (LAT 28 00 0? LONG n8? 35 18) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 10 1 0 1 5 7 .1 In 

2800?-3082703300 - 10H EUREKA SPP1N6 1418 NO3 NP TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 no 23 LONG 08? 20 33) 

OCT., 1970 
20... 90 In 0 n 110 

78010?08?202000 - 10H SAN1T LNUFL OXIU PRO NH EUREKA SPRINGS (LAT 2P 01 0? iON(; 08? 20 70) 

OCT.. 1970 
20... 'DO 20 0 40 0 0 60 

?80104082:201800 - SIX -ILE cPLEK TP11-,SPRING NO 1 NP TAMPA (LAT ?8 01 04 LoNG 082 70 16) 

OCT.. 19/0 
16... 70 10 o 10 An 2 n 80 

78010408?210200 - 10H LETTUCE LAKE NP (HONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 78 01 04 LONG 08? 21 02) 

OCT., 1970 
19... 50 4 n 20 n 0 90 

280559081580900 - 100 L 618SON TwTH AT CARP HOW N,LAKFLAND (LAT 26 05 59 LONG 06) 58 09) 

FEB.. 1971 
03... 20 20 0 180 in 10 1400 
10... 10 In 0 270 0 20 110 

780953081215300 - 1n8 LAKE ToHOPEKALIGA SOUTH CEN AT KISSImm (LAT 26. 09 53 LoNG 081 21 53) 

DEC., 1970 
15... 10 In n 7n n 0 2000 

MAY 1971 
19... 10 0 10 Rn 1 0 70 

SEP. 
15... 0 0 In 7n 3 0 10 

281054087424100 - 10J DUCK SLOUGH NEAP ELFERs FLA (LAT ?8 10 54 LONG 0 82 4? 41) 

FEB.. 1971 
09... 100 

APR. 
01... 10 

281254082415500 - 10J ANCLOTF DIVER HL SEVEN SPRINGS NP FLEE (LAT 26 12 54 LONG 082 41 55) 

FEB., 1971 
09... 40 30 0 150 0 10 30 
APR. 
01... 100 10 20 0 90 0 10 .0 30 



502 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS— OB.- HEXA— DIS— DIS— 
SOLVED DIS— DIS— SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS nis— DIS— SOLVED 015— 
ALUM— SOLVED SOLVED CAD— CHRO.. CHRO— SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN— TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
(AL) (AS) (B) (CU) (CR6) (CP) (CU) (FE) (PP) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

281256081233000 108 LK TOHOPEKALIGA CENTER AT KISSIMMEE FL (LAT 28 12 56 LONG 081 23 30) 

DEC.. 1970 
15••• 0 0 n 90 n 0 40 

MAY • 1971 
19... 10 1 0 7o 1 n 20 

SEP. 
15... 10 0 -- 10 go 3 0 10 

281339082355400 10J ANCLOTE RIVER AT ODESSA FLA (LAT 2P 13 39 LONG 042 35 54) 

FEB., 1971 
09... 70 
APP. 
01... 7n 

281557081243800 108 SHINGLE CREEK AT LK TOHORFKALIGA KISSI (LAT 2P 15 57 LONG 081 24 38) 

DEC., 1970 
15... 10 0 10 7n 2 10 90 

MAY , 1971 
19... 20 0 20 200 1 0 190 

SEP. 
15... 0 1 In 370 4 0 30 

28160?081182900 108 EAST LK TOHOPFKALIGA OLT AT ST CLOUD F (LAT 26 16 02 LONG 081 18 29) 

OFC.• 1970 
10 10 0 AO 4 n 3n 

281613081235700 108 LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA NORTH AT KISSIMMEE F (LAT 78 16 13 LONG 081 23 57) 

MAY . 1971 
19... 10 1 n 80 1 n 30 

SEP. 
15... 0 0 10 Aln 5 10 20 

281618082154600 — InJ PITHLA RIV AT CPOCKFT L PCH NR NEW P a (LAT 28 16 18 LONG 08? 35 46) 

MAR., 1971 
31... 90 

282020080561500 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 1 NP COCOA FLA (LAT 78 2n 20 LONG OHO 56 15) 

JULY. 1971 
13... 20 0 0 100 3 n .0 30 
13... .0 --.... 

13... 20 1 0 1600 3 90 .0 50 

282035080564500 ..- 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 2 NW COCOA FLA (LAT 28 2n 35 LONG 080 56 45) 

JULY. 1971 
13... 20 (1 0 90 3 n .0 20 
13... 20 0 10 Inn 9 30 40 

262040080571000 — 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 3 N1.0 COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 40 LONG 080 57 In) 

JULY. 1971 
13... 10 0 20 100 0 In 30 

282238081304300 — 10H LAKE BUENA VISTA NP VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 72 38 LONG 061 30 43) 

MAY , 1971 
20 

282248081294500 — 108 LITTLE LAKE. BRYAN NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 77 48 LONG 041 29 45) 

MAY , 1971 
18... 20 



503 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS- HEXA- DIS- DIS-
SOLVED DIS- DIS- SOLVED VALENT SOLVED DIS- DIS- DIS- SOLVED DIS-
ALUM- SOLVED SOLVED CAD- CHRO- CHRO- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED MAN- TOTAL SOLVED 
INUM ARSENIC BORON MIUM MIUM MIUM COPPER IRON LEAD GANESE MERCURY ZINC 
SAL) (AS) (8) (CD) (CR6) (CR) (CU) (FE) (PR) (MN) (HG) (ZN) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(01106) (01000) (01020) (01025) (01032) (01030) (01040) (01046) (01049) (01056) (71900) (01090) 

302700086251600 - 128 CHOCTAWHATCHEE BAY NR VILLA TASSO FLA (LAT 30 27 00 LONG 086 25 16) 

MAY , 1971 
21... 0 0 50 60 1 10 .0 70 
SEP. 
28... 0 0 0 60 60 7 10 .0 30 

303110087085800 12E ESCAMBIA HAY AT (10 NR PENSACOLA FLA (LAT 30 31 10 LONG 087 08 58) 

NOV.. 1970 
12... 0 0 2 1 .0 50 

MAY , 1971 
20... 0 0 0 20 100 1 90 .n 90 
SEP. 
28... 0 0 0 50 180 2 90 .0 30 





505 

ORGANOCHLORINE COMPOUNDS IN WATER 

This section contains data on chlorinated hydrocarbon insecticides in 
water and polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs). Data are presented for the 
following parameters: 

Aldrin 
Chlordane 
DDD 
DDE 
DDT 
Dieldrin 
Endrin 
Heptachlor 
Heptachlor Epoxide 
Lindane 
Toxophene 
Polychlorinated Biphenyls 



 

 

 

 

506 
ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

HEPTA-
DI- HEPTA- CHLOR TOx-

ALDHIN CHLOR.. ODD DDE DDT ELOPIN ENDRIN CHLOR EPDXIDE LINDANE APHENE PCB 

DATE (UG/L) 
(39330) 

DANE 
(UG/L) 

(39350) 
(UG/L) 

(39360) 
(UG/L) 

(39365) 
(UG/L) 

(39370) 
(UG/L) 
(39380) 

(UG/L) 
(39390) 

(UG/L) 
(39410) 

(UG/L) 
(39420) 

(UG/L) 
(39340) 

(UG/L) 
(39400) 

(UG/L) 
(39516) 

02232400 •••• 09E ST JOHNS RIVER NEAR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 2? 10 LONG 080 52 22) 

JUNE. 1971 
15... .00 .00 .00 .00 .on .00 .no .00 

02237700 - 09E ApoRKA-BEAuCLAIR CANAL NR ASTATuLA FLA (LAT 28 43 20 LONG 081 41 0f,) 

DEC.. 1970 
10... 

APR.. 1971 
30... 

.00 

.00 

.01 

.10 

.00 

.02 

.00 

.01 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

On 

.00 

.00 

02240500 091 OKLAWAHA RIVER AT EUREKA FLA (LAT 29 2? no LONG 081 54 00) 

MAY 1971 
18... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .nn .00 

02243958 - o9E LAKE OCKLAWAHA NEAR ORANGE- SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 081 48 15) 

MAY . 1971 
19... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .on 

02243960 09E OKLAWAHA R AT RODMAN DAM NP ORANGE SPP (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 081 48 15) 

MAY , 1971 
19... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02256500 - 10B FISHEATING CREEK AT PALMDALE FLA (LAT 26 55 56 LONG 081 18 54) 

OCT., 1970 
22... 

MAY , 1971 
14... 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.no 

.00 

.00 

.00 

02263869 108 SOUTH LK OUTLET AB S15 NR VINELAND FL (LAT 28 24 45 LONG 081 3? 17) 

DEC., 1970 
02... 
MAR., 1971 
01... 
MAY 
03... 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.on 

.no 

.00 

.no 

.no 

.02 

.on 

.00 

.00 

.on 

.nn 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.on 

.on 

.00 

.no 

.00 

.00 

02264000 - 108 CYPRESS CR AT VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 25 LONG n81 31 11) 

DEC., 1970 
02... 
MAY , 1971 
03..6 

.00 

.00 

.on 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.on 

.00 

.00 

.on 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

02266200 - 10H WHITTENHORSE CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 05 LONG 081 37 00) 

DEC., 1970 
02... 
MAR., 1971 
01... 
MAY 
03... 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.01 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.on 

.00 

.nn 

.on 

.nn 

.nn 

.nn 

.00 

.00 

.00 

02266292 * 108 LATERAL 405 BL 54054 NA DP PHILLIPS FL (LAT 2R 25 34 LONG 081 36 32) 

DEC., 1970 
2... 
MAR., 1971 
01... 
MAY 
3... 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.on 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.01 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.nn 

.01 

.0? 

.01 



 

 

 

 

507 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

HERTA.. 
DI HEPTA CHLOR T(})( 

ALDRIN CHLOR- DOD DOE DDT ELDRIN ENDRIN CHLOR EPDXIDE LINDANE APHENE PCB 
DANE 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (0G/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (uG/L) (UG/L) (00/1) 
(39330) (39350) (39360) (39365) (39370) (39380) (39390) (39410) (39420) (393401 (39400) (39516} 

02266300 108 REEDY CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 19 57 LONG 081 34 48) 

DEC.. 1970 
2... .00 .00 .00 .01 .00 .00 .on .00 

MAR.. 1971 
01... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .01 

MAY 
3... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02266480 .• 10B DAVENPORT CREEK NEAR LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT PP 16 15 LONG 081 35 28) 

DEC., 1970 
2... .00 .00 .no .01 .on .00 .00 .00 
MAR., 1971 
01... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

MAY 
3... .00 .00 .01 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02273000 - 10B KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65E NEAR OKEECHOBEF (LAT 27 13 34 LONG 080 57 44) 

JAN.. 1971 
27... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

MAY 
13... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .no .00 

02274500 108 TAYLOR CREEK AB OKEECHOBEE, FLA. (LAT 27 17 03 LONG 080 49 20) 

OCT.. 1970 
23... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

MAY 1 9 / 1 
11... .00 .00 .00 .00 .01 .00 .00 .00 

02277110 - 108 ST LUCIE. ESTUARY AT A1A BR NR STUART (LAT 27 11 54 LONG 080 12 26) 

OCT., 1970 
30... <.00 <.0 <.01 <.01 <.02 <.01 <.02 <.00 <.01 .no <.2 

JAN.. 1971 
26... <.00 <.0 <.01 .03 <.02 <.01 <.02 <.00 <.01 .00 <.2 

MAY 
18... <.00 <.0 <.01 <.01 <.02 <.01 <.02 <.no ‹.01 .00 <.? 

SEP. 
27... <.00 <.0 <.01 <.01 <.02 <.01 <.02 <.00 <.01 .00 <.? 

02281295 108 EVERGLADES STA 1-15 NR DELRAY BEACH FL (LAT 26 23 45 LONG 080 17 40) 

SFR.. 1971 
07... .00 .0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02281300 - 108 HILLSBORO CANAL AT S-39 NR DEERFIELD B (LAT 26 21 20 LONG 080 17 58) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 .on .00 .00 .00 .00 .on .00 

APR. 
14... .00 .01 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02281301 - 108 HILLSHORO CANAL BL S39 NR DEERFLD BCH (LAT 26 21 2o LONG 080 17 50) 

SEP., 1971 
22... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02281500 - 108 HILLSbORO CANAL NEAR DEERFIELD BEACH F (LAT 26 19 39 LONG 080 07 52) 

JAN.. 1971 
31... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

APR. 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

SEP. 
22... .00 .00 .00 .00 .01 .00 .00 .00 



508 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

HEPTA 
DI HEPTA.. CHLOP TOX 

ALDRIN CHLOF". DOD DOE DOT ELDRIN ENDRIN CHLOR EPDXIDE LINDANE APHFNE PC8 
DANE 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(39330) (39350) (39360) (39365) (39370) (39380) (39390) (39410) (39420) (39340) (39400) (39516) 

02281700 108 CYPRESS CREEK CA AT S-38 NP POMP BCH F (LAT 26 13 45 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

APR. 
17... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02282000 108 POMPANO CANAL AT POMPANO RCH FLA (LAT 26 13 51 LONG 080 07 28) 

SEP., 1971 
22.... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0n .on .00 

02282100 - 108 CYPRESS CR CA AT S-37A NR POMPANO REACH F (LAT 26 12 20 LONG 080 07 57) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .nn .00 .00 .00 .00 .no .00 

APR. 
08... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02282700 - 108 MIDDLE R CA AT S-36 NR FT LAUDERDALE F (LAT 26 10 22 LONG 080 10 47) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .01 .00 .00 .no .01 

07282743 108 NF MID P CA EXT (PROSPECT PD) AT FT LAUD (LAT 26 11 20 LONG 080 10 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .on .00 

02283200 - 108 PLANTATION RD CA AT S-33 NP FT LAUD FL (LAT 26 08 05 LONG 080 11 42) 

APR., 1971 
15... .00 .0? .01 .00 .09 .00 .00 .09 

02284700 - IOR N NEW P CA AT S34 NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 08 43 LONG 080 26 25) 

JAN.. 19/1 
14... .00 .nn .00 .01 .on .00 .00 .00 

APR. 
09... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .nn .00 

02284800 - 108 N NEW P CA AR HOL LAT NP FT LAUD FLA (LAT 26 06 40 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

APR. 
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .no .00 

02285000 - 108 N NEW R CA NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 05 39 LONG 080 13 48) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 .nn .00 .00 .00 .00 .no .00 

02285400 - 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT 5-9 NP DAVIE (LAT 26 03 40 LONG OHO ?6 30) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

APR. 
09... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

SEP. 
21... .00 .on .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02285900 108 SO NEW R CA AR 5-130 NP DAVIE FLA (LAT 26 03 51 LONG 080 16 51) 

JAN., 197
14... 

SEP. 
21... 

1 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.nn 

.00 

.00 

.00 .0 



509 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

HEPTA.• 
DI HEPTA CHLOR TOX.• 

ALORIN CHLOR- ODD DOE DOT ELDRIN ENDRIN CHLOR EPDXIDE LINDANE APHENE PCB 
DANE 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 
(39330) (39350) (39360) (39365) (39370) (39380) (39390) (39410) (39420) (39340) (39400) (39516) 

02286050 108SOUTH N R CA AT S-13A NR DAVIE (LAT 26 03 50 LONG 080 17 20) 

SEP., 1971 
21... .0 

02286100 - 109 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT 5-13 NEAR DAV (LAT 26 n3 S7 LONG 080 12 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

APR. 
07... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
SEP. 
21... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02286150 10B HOLLYWOOD CANAL AT DANIA FLA (LAT 26 03 13 LONG 080 09 19) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .nn .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

SEP. 
22... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .o 

02286200 108 SNAKE CR CA AT Nw 67 AVE NR HIALEAH FL (LAT 25 57 50 LONG 080 18 40) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
APR. 
07... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .no .00 
SEP. 
22... .00 .0n .00 .n0 .00 .n0 .on .00 

02287395 - 108 MIAMI CANAL F OF L-30 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 56 28 LONG 080 26 23) 

NOV., 1970 
02... .00 .01 .00 .00 
MAR., 1971 
09... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0n .00 .00 
MAY 
25... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .on .00 .00 

02287500 - 108 MIAMI CA AT PENNSUCO NR MIAMI FLA (LAT ?5 53 40 LONG 080 2? 45) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .n0 .00 

02288200 - 100 MIAMI CANAL AT PALMETTO BYPASS NO HIAL (LAT 25 51 11 LONG 080 19 22) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0n 
09... .00 .30 .24 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02288500 - 108 MIAMI CA AT WATERPLANT HIALEAH FLA (LAT 25 49 38 LONG 080 17 15) 

SEP., 1971 
17... .00 .0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0 

02288600 - 108 MIAMI CANAL AT NW 36TH ST MIAMI. FLA. (LAT 25 48 29 LONG 080 15 44) 

JAN., 1971 
25... <.00 <.0 .01 .02 .05 <.01 <.02 <.00 <.01 .no <.? 
MAR. 
09... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02289500 - 100 TAMIAMI CA NO CORAL GARLES FLA (LAT 25 45 43 LONG 080 19 42) 

NOV., 1970 
02... .00 .00 .00 .00 .0n .00 .nn .00 
MAY , 1971 
25... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02290500 - 108 TAMIAMI CANAL AT RED RD MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 46 49 LONG 080 17 20) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



510 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

HERTA-
DI- HEPTA- COLOR TOx-

ALDR1N CHLOR- DDD DOE DDT ELDRIN ENDOIN CHLOR EPDXIDE LINDANF APHENE PCB 
DANE 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (06/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (U6/L1 (U6/1.1 (+.1G/L1 (UG/L) (UG/L1 
(39330) (39350) (39360) (39365) (39370) (39380) (39390) (3941n) (39420) (39340) (39400) (395161 

02290510 - 108 MIAMI CA AT Nw 27TH AVE MIAMI FLA (LAT ?5 47 32 LONG 080 14 24) 

MAR.. 1971 
n9... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02290707 - 100 BLACK CREEK CA NEAP RICHMOND HEIGHTS F (LAT 25 39 39 LONG 080 ?R 46) 

MAY , 1971 
25... .00 .nn .n0 .00 .00 .00 .nn 00 

02290812 - 10H ALLIGATOR HO AT CTNMOUTH CP NO HOMESTE (LAT 25 30 10 LONG 00n 44 20) 

MAY 1971 
11... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .nn .0n 

02292900 10H CALOOSAHATCHEE RIVER AT S-79 NO OLGA, (LAT ?6 43 25 LONG 081 41 55) 

JAN., 1971 
<.00 <.0 <.01 <.01 <02 <01 <.0? <.nn <.01 .00 

02310305 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NR RICHEY LKS FLA (LAT 28 14 14 LONG 042 41 38) 

MAR.. 1971 
31... .00 .00 .00 .00 .0n .00 .00 .00 
APR. 
2n•• • .00 .40 1.0 5.7 .00 .00 .nn .00 

02323500 - 09J SUWANNEF R NR WILCOX FLA (LAT 29 15 20 LONG 082 56 10) 

OCT., 1970 
08... <.00 < . 0 <.01 <.01 <.02 <.01 <.0? <.00 <.01 .00 <.2 
FEB., 1971 
02.• • <.00 <.0 <.01 <.01 <.02 <.01 <.02 <.00 <.01 .00 <.2 
APR. 
29••• <.00 <.0 <.01 .01 <.02 <.01 <.0? <.00 <.01 .00 <.? 

JULY 
19... <.00 <.0 <.01 .01 .02 <.01 <.02 <.00 <.01 .no c.2 



511 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

HEPTA-. 
ALORIN CHLOR- ODD ODE DOT ELDRIN ENDRIN CHLOP LINOANE 

DANE 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (OG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (OG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 

(39330) (39350) (39360) (39365) (39370) (39380) (39390) (39410) (39340) 

252353080342200 - 108 LEVEE 31 W CA AT HWY 27 NP HOMESTEAD F (LAT 25 23 53 LONG 080 34 2?) 

MAY s 1971 
25... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .no .00 .01 

253353080342200 - 108 LEVEE 31w CANAL AT FLA ST HWY 27 NR MIAMI (LAT 25 33 53 LONG 080 34 22) 

NOV.. 1970 
02... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

253400080570000 - 108 ROGERS RIV HEADWATERS NR PINECREST FLA (LAT 25 34 00 LONG 080 57 00) 

NOV.. 1970 
12... .00 .00 .00 .00 

253938080285300 - 108 BLACK CREEK NR RICHMOND HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 25 39 38 LONG ONO P8 51) 

NOV.. 1970 
02... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

254818080160100 - 108 DRAIN DITCH NF COP MIAMI INT AIRPORT M (LAT 25 48 18 LONG 080 16 01) 

MAY 1971 
04, • • .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .no .00 

254918080170100 - 108 SOUTHSIDE CANAL AT FOOTBRIDGE NR MIAMI (LAT 25 49 18 LONG 080 17 01) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

255120080523000 108 JETPORT BORROW PIT P4 NP MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 51 20 LONG 080 52 10) 

NOV.. 1970 
12... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .no 

MAY 9 1971 
12... .00 .00 .00 .00 .on .00 .no .no 

255120080540000 108 CYPRESS SWP NP JETPORT BORROW PIT 3 NA' (LAT ?5 51 20 LONG 080 54 On) 

NnV.. 1970 
12... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

MAY 1971 
12... .00 .50 2.3 .00 .on .no .00 .00 

255230080550000 106 JETPORT 80kROW PIT 5 NP MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 52 30 LONG 080 55 00) 

MAY ► 1971 
12... .00 .00 .00 .00 .nn .00 .00 .00 

255520080562200 - 10H CYPRESS POND Nw OF JETPORT NP MIAMI FL (LAT 25 55 20 LONG 080 56 22) 

NOV.. 1970 
12.. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .no .00 .00 

MAY ,•1971 
11... .00 .00 .00 .00 .nn .00 .on .00 

255741080154500 108 SNAKE CREEK AT NW 37 AVE NEAR CAROL CI (LAT 25 57 41 LONG 080 15 45) 

MAY 1971 
25... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

255830080041000 .• 108 CORPS OF ENGR GAGE 3-4 NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 25 58 30 LONG 080 04 10) 

FE8., 1971 
18... .00 .o .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

255914080093400 108 HALLANDALE ROCK & SAND CO PIT IN HALLA (LAT 25 59 14 LONG 080 09 341 

FEB., 1971 
09... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
SEP. 
28... .00 .00 .00 .00 .nn .00 .00 



512 
ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DI- HEPTOI, 
ALDRIN CHLOR- DOD DDE DDT ELDRIN ENDRIN CHLOR LINDANE 

DANE 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (uG/La (UG/L)

(39330) (39350) (39360) (39365) (39370) (39380) (39390) 139410) (39340) 

260031080145300 - 108 DAVIE RD CNL PEMBROKE PINES AT HOL BL (LAT 26 00 31 LONG 080 14 53) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

260333080084300 - 108 DANIA CUTOFF CA W OF FECRR BR AT DANIA (LAT 26 03 33 LONG 080 08 43) 

SEP., 1971 
22... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

260514080110800 108 NORTH NEW RIV CA AT SW 31 AVE AT FT LA (LAT 26 05 14 LONG 080 11 08) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 .00 .00 .02 .00 .00 .00 .00 

SEP. 
28... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

260702080085800 - 108 NEW RIVER AT SW 4TH 6 7TH AVE FT LAUDE (LAT 26 07 02 LONG 080 08 58) 

SEP., 1971 
29... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

260704081480400 108 LATERN LAKE AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 07 04 LONG 081 48 04) 

NOV., 1970 
30... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

260743080103100 108 NORTH FK NEW RIV AT NW 6TH ST FT LAUDE (LAT 26 07 43 LONG 080 10 31) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 .00 .00 .02 .00 .00 .00 .02 

260807080140200 108 PLANTATION RD CA AT NW 65 AVE IN PLANT (LAT 26 08 07 LONG 080 14 02) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .01 

260919080172300 - 108 MIDDLE RIVER CANAL NR LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT 26 09 19 LONG 080 17 23) 

JAN., 1971 
14• • • .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

261030080131400 108 MIDDLE R CA (C-13) AT LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT 26 10 30 LONG 080 13 14) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

261034080093500 - 108 CA-13 FEEDER CA AT 10TH AVE FT LAUUERD (LAT 26 10 34 LONG 080 09 3S) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 .0n .00 .00 .00 

261131080105800 106 BORROW PIT ON PROSPECT ROAD NR FT LAUD (LAT 26 11 31 LONG 080 10 58) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

261148080114800 108 FT LAUDERDALE PROSPECT LK NR FT LAUOE (LAT 26 11 48 LONG 080 11 48) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

261349080121700 106 POMPANO CA AT SR 7 AT MARGATE FLA (LAT 26 13 49 LONG 080 12 17) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

261938080124900 108 HILLSBORO CANAL AT US 441 AT DEERFIELD (LAT 26 19 38 LONG 080 12 49) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
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DI- HEPTA-• 
ALDRIN CHLOR DDD DDE DDT ELDRIN ENDRIN CHLOR LINDANE 

DANE 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 

(39330) (39350) (39360) (39365) (39370) (39380) (39390) (39410) (39340) 

280953081215300 10B LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA SOUTH CEN AT KISSIMM (LAT 28 09 53 LONG 081 21 53) 

MAY . 1971 
19... .00 1.5 1.3 .10 .00 .00 .00 .00 

281254082415500 10J ANCLOTE RIVER BL SEVEN SPRINGS NR ELFE (LAT 28 12 54 LONG 082 41 55) 

APR.• 1971 
01... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
19... .00 .10 .40 .10 .00 .00 .00 .00 

281613081235700 108 LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA NORTH AT KISSIMMEE F (LAT 28 16 13 LONG 081 23 57) 

MAY t 1971 
19... .00 1.7 2.7 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
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ORGANOCHLORINE COMPOUNDS IN SEDIMENTS 

This section contains data on chlorinated hydrocarbon insecticides and 
polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) in bottom sediments. Data are presented 
for the following parameters: 

Aldrin 
Chlordane 
DDD 
DDE 
DDT 
Dieldrin 
Endrin 
Heptachlor 
Heptachlor Epoxide 
Lindane 
Polychlorinated Biphenyls 
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.0 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

CHLOR- DI- HEPTA- HEPTA-
ALDRIN DANE DD0 DDE DDT ELDRIN ENDPIN CHLOR CHLOR LINDANE PCB 

IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN EPDXIDE IN IN 
BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM ROTTOM IN BO.N BOTTOM ROTTOM 
DE- DE- DE DE DE- DE- DE- DE- TOM DE- DE- DE-
POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS 

DATE (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) 
(39333) (39351) (39363) (39368) (39373) (39383) (39393) (39413) (39423) (39343) (39519) 

02263869 108 SOUTH LK OUTLET AB 5-15 NP VINELAND FL (LAT 28 24 48 LONG OH1 32 17) 

DEC.. 1970 
02... .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 
MAR., 1971 
01... .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

MAY 
03... .0 .0 .0 .o .o .o .0 .o 

02264000 108 CYPRESS CR AT VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 25 LONG 081 31 11) 

DEC.. 1970 
02... .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 
MAR., 1971 
01... .0 2.1 3.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 
MAY 
03... .0 3.6 7.1 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02266200 - 100 WHITTENHORSE CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 23 05 LONG 081 37 00) 

DEC.. 1970 
02... .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 on .0 .0 
MAR., 1971 
01... .0 2.2 1.3 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 
MAY 
03... .0 .8 1.1 .0 .4 .0 .0 .0 

02266292 108 LATERAL 405 BI- 5405A NR DP PHILLIPS FL (LAT 28 25 34 LONG 081 36 3?) 

DEC., 1970 
02... .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 
MAR., 1971 
1... .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .n .0 
MAY 
03.e. .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02266300 108 REEDY CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 19 57 LONG 081 34 48) 

DEC.. 1970 
2... .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 
MAR., 1971 
01... .7 .7 .0 .7 .0 .0 .0 
MAY 
3... 66 .2 .0 .1 3.1 .0 .0 .0 

02266480 •• 108 DAVENPORT CREEK NEAR LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT 28 16 15 LONG 081 35 28) 

DEC., 1970 
2... .0 2.8 4.6 .3 .2 .n .0 .0 
MAR., 1971 
01... .0 .o .0 .0 .0 .0 
MAY 
3... .0 2.1 1.0 .0 .3 .0 .0 .0 

02281295 .• 108 EVERGLADES STA 1-15 NR DELPAY BEACH FL (LAT 26 23 45 LONG 080 17 40) 

SEP., 1971 
07... .0 55 7.7 8.8 2.9 8.4 .0 .0 .0 

02281300 100 HILLSBORO CANAL AT S-39 NR DEERFIELD 8 (LAT 26 21 PO LONG 080 17 58) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .0 6.6 2.7 4.2 .0 .0 .0 .0 

APR. 
14... .2 .0 

02281500 108 HILLSBORO CANAL NEAR DEERFIELD BEACH F (LAT 26 19 39 LONG OHO 07 52) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .0 18 6.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

APR. 
14... .0 .4 .2 .2 .3 .0 .0 .0 

SEP. 
22... .0 .0 .8 .5 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 F.0 
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CHLOR- DI- HEPTA- HEPTA.. 
ALDRIN DANE DDD DDE DDT ELDRIN ENDRIN CHLOR CHLOR LINDANE PCB 

IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN EPDXIDE IN IN 
BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM IN BOT.. BOTTOM BOTTOM 
DE.. DE.. DE.. DE- DE.. DE.. DE- DE.. TOM DE- DE.. DE-
POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS 

DATE (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) 
(39333) (39351) (39363) (39368) (39373) (39383) (39393) (39413) (39423) (39343) (39519) 

02281700 108 CYPRESS CREEK CA AT S-38 NR POMP BCH F (LAT 26 13 45 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .0 .2 .3 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

APR. 
17... .0 .8 .5 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02282000 R. 108 POMPANO CANAL AT POMPANO BCH FLA (LAT 26 13 51 LONG 080 07 28) 

SEP., 1971 
22... .0 660 110 120 16 3.6 .0 .0 .0 F150 

02282100 - 108 CYPRESS CR CA AT S-37A NR POMPANO BEACH F (LAT 26 12 20 LONG 080 07 57) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 850 270 67 56 .0 .0 .0 
APR. 
14... .0 250 150 28 .4 .0 .0 .0 

02282700 108 MIDDLE R CA AT 5-36 NR FT LAUDERDALE F (LAT 26 10 22 LONG 080 10 47) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .0 4.9 4.8 .0 3.3 .0 .0 .0 

02282743 .- 108 NF MID R CA EXT (PROSPECT RD) AT FT LAUD (LAT 26 11 20 LONG 080 10 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .0 .5 .2 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02283200 - 108 PLANTATION RD CA AT 5-33 NR FT LAUD FL (LAT 26 OR 05 LONG 080 11 42) 
APR., 1971 
15... .0 12 15 .7 15 .0 .0 .0 

JULY 
01... .0 380 52 100 .0 120 • 0 .0 .0 70 

02284700 .. 108 N NEW R CA AT S34 NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 08 43 LONG 080 26 25) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 18 .0 
APR. 
09... .0 .0 

02784800 -. 108 N NEW Ft CA AR HOL LAT NR FT LAUD FLA (LAT ?6 06 40 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .0 100 80 110 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02285000 - 108 N NEW R CA NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 05 39 LONG 080 13 48) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .0 1.3 3.1 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02285400 - 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S-9 NR DAVIE (LAT 26 03 40 LONG 080 26 30) 

JAN., 1971 
14• • • .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 
APR. 
17.., .0 3.5 1.8 2.6 .7 .0 .0 .0 

02285900 - 108 SO NEW P CA AB S-13A NR DAVIE FLA (LAT 26 03 51 LONG 080 16 51) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

SEP. 
21... .0 .0 .0 .n .o .0 .0 .0 .0 

.0 



518 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

CHLOR- 01- HEPTA- HEPTA-
ALDRIN DANE DOD DOE DDT ELDRIN ENDRIN CHLOR CHLOR LINDANE PCB 

IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN EPDXIDE IN IN 
BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM IN ROT- BOTTOM BOTTOM 
DE- DE- DE- DE- DE- DE- DE- DE- TOM DE- DE- DE-

POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS 
DATE (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (U6/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (06/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) 

(39333) (39351) (39363) (39368) (39373) (39383) (39393) (39413) (39423) (39343) (39519) 

02286100 - 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S-13 NEAR DAV (LAT 26 03 57 LONG 080 12 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .0 

APR. 
16... .0 1.5 .9 .3 .2 .0 .0 .0 

SEP. 
21... .0 .0 .5 .8 .0 .0 .0 .0 .o 

02286150 - 108 HOLLYWOOD CANAL AT DANIA FLA (LAT 26 03 13 LONG 080 09 19) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .0 1.1 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 
APR. 
16... .0 .5 .4 .0 .1 .0 .0 .0 

SEP. 
22... .0 .0 .6 .4 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02286200 - 108 SNAKE CR CA AT NW 67 AVE NP HIALEAH FL (LAT 25 57 50 LONG 080 18 40) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

SEP. 
22... .0 .0 2.1 1.5 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 
22... .0 .0 1.0 .8 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02287500 - 10H MIAMI CA AT PENNSUCO NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 53 40 LONG 080 2? 45) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... .0 1.9 3.7 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02288500 - 10H MIAMI CA AT wATERPLANT HIALEAH FLA (LAT 29 49 38 LONG 080 17 15) 

SEP.. 1971 
17... .0 .0 30 120 6.5 .5 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02290500 - 108 TAMIAMI CANAL AT RED RD MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 46 49 LONG 080 17 20) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .0 15 5.5 2.6 .0 .0 .0 

02290812 - 108 ALLIGATOR HO AT CTNMOUTH CP NR HOMFSTF (LAT 25 38 10 LONG 090 44 20) 

NOV., 1970 
12• • • .0 3.9 4.0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

MAY 1971 
11... .0 1.1 1.4 1.6 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02291280 - 108 GORDON RIVER AT NAPLES FLA (LAT ?6 10 21 LONG 081 47 06) 

FEW., 1971 
04... .0 .0 .6 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02291300 - 108 GOLDEN GATE CA AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 01 LONG 081 4h 02) 

FEB., 1971 
04... .0 16 6.3 8.1 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02310307 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE RIVER AT NEWPORT RICHE (LAT 28 14 ?4 LONG 08? 43 12) 

APR.. 1971 
20... .0 11 6.4 1.5 .0 .0 .0 .0 

02327100 - 11C SOPCHOPPY RIVER NR SOPCHOPPY FLA (LAT 30 07 45 LONG 084 29 40) 

OCT.. 1970 
27... .o .o .o .o .0 0 .n .o .o 
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CHLOR- DI- HEPTA•• 
ALDRIN DANE DDD DOE DDT ELDRIN ENDRIN CHLOR LINDANE PCP 

IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN IN 
BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM 

DE- DE- DE- DE- DE- DE- DE.. DE- DE- DE-
POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS 

DATE (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) ((1G/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) 
(39333) 139351) (39363) (39368) (39373) (39383) (39393) (39413) (39343) (39519) 

253400080570000 108 ROGERS RIV HEADWATERS NR PINECPEST FLA (LAT 25 34 00 LONG 080 57 00) 

NOV., 1970 
12... .0 .0 8.7 .0 .0 .0 .n 

254719080181300 - 108 FIRST ST DRAIN DITCH MIAMI INT AIRPORT (LAT 2S 47 19 LONG 080 18 13) 

AUG., 1971 
12... .0 260 67 61 50 6.9 .0 .0 .0 

254812080182000 10B BORROW PIT CA AT LUDLUM RD MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 48 12 LONG 080 18 70) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .0 .n 

254818080160100 108 DRAIN DITCH NE CUR MIAMI INT AIRPORT M (LAT 2S 48 18 LONG 080 16 OD 

MAY , 1971 
04... .0 3.0 2.2 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

255120080523000 108 JETPORT BORROw PIT 04 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 51 20 LONG 080 52 30) 

NOV., 1970 
12... .0 .o .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .n 

MAY 1971 
12." .0 .5 .5 .1 .0 .0 .0 .n 

255120080540000 10H CYPRESS SWP NR JETPORT BORROW PIT 3 NR (LAT 2S 51 20 LONG 050 54 00) 

NOV., 1970 
12... .0 .n .o .0 .0 .0 .o .n 

255230080550000 - 108 JETPORT MORROW PIT 5 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 52 30 LONG 080 55 00) 

NOV.. 19/0
12... .0 .0 .0 .n .0 .0 .0 .0 

MAY 9 1971 
12... .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

255520080562200 108 CYPRESS POND NW OF JETPORT NR MIAMI FL (LAT 25 55 20 (ONG 080 56 22) 

NOV., 1970 
12... .0 2.2 469 .0 .n .0 .0 .0 

255830080041000 108 CORPS OF FNGR GAGE 3-4 NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT P5 58 30 LONG 080 04 10) 

FEB.. 1971 
18... .0 .0 8.4 .7 .0 4 .0 .0 .0 .0 

260031080145300 108 DAVIE RD CNL PEMBROKE PINES AT HOL BL (LAT 26 00 31 LONG 080 14 53) 

JAN., 1971
14... .0 .0 .o .0 .0 .0 .0 .n 

260514080110800 106 NORTH NEW HIV CA AT SW 31 AVf- AT FT LA (LAT 26 05 14 LONG 080 11 081 

JAN., 1971 
13... 160 .0 

260702080085800 10H NEW RIVER AT SW 4TH 6. 7TH AVE FT LAUDE (LAT PO, 07 02 LONG 080 08 58) 

SEP.• 1971 
29... .0 .0 32 9.0 4.9 .5 .0 .0 .0 50 

260743080103100 - 108 NORTH FK NEW RIV AT NW 61.8 ST FT LAUOF (LAT 26 07 43 LONG 090 10 31) 

JAN., 1971 
13.o. .0 34 230 58 16 .0 .0 .0 
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CHLOP- DI- HEPTA-
ALDRIN DANE DOD 00E DOT ELURIN FNDRIN CHLOR LINnANF PCR 

IN IN IN IN IN IN IN Im IN IN 
BOTTOM HOTTOM ROTTOM HOTTOM RUTTOM HOTTOM HOTTOM HOTTOM HOTTOM BOTTOM 
DE- GE- DE- OF- DE- OE- 0E- DE- DF- DE-

POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS POSITS 
DATE (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (uG/KG) (04/KG) (LIG/KG) (UG/KG) fuG/KG) ((IG/KG) (0G/K6) (UG/KG) 

(39333) (39351) (39363) (3,068) (39373) (39383) (39393) (39413) (39343) (39519) 

260807080140200 - 10H PLANTATION PO CA AT NW 65 AVE IN PLANT (LAT 76 OR 07 LONG 080 14 02) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 1.4 

260859081472400 - 10H GORDON RIVER AT US 41 AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 08 59 LONG 061 47 74) 

FEB., 1971 
04... 5.9 4.4 5.0 .0 .0 .0 .n 

260919080172300 108 MIDDLE RIVER CANAL NR LAUDEPHILL FLA (LAT 26 09 19 LONG 080 17 23) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .0 .8 .n .n .0 .fl .0 

261030080131400 10H MIDDLE P CA (C-13) AT LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT 26 In 30 LONG 080 13 14) 

JAN., 1971 
14• • • .0 3.9 2.4 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

76103408009300 - 1nH CA-I3 FEEDER CA AT 10TH AVE FT LAUDEPD (LAT 76 10 14 LONG OHO 09 35) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .0 1.1 .9 .0 .0 .n .0 .0 

261131080105E00 - 10H HORROW PIT ON PROSPECT ROAD NP FT LAUD (LAT 76 11 31 LONG 080 In 581 

JAN., 1971 
14... .0 .0 .0 16 .0 .0 .0 .0 

261148080114800 10H FT LAUDERDALE PROSPECT LA NP FT LAUDE (LAT ?6 11 48 LONG 060 11 4k) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .0 

261349080121700 - 106 POMPANO CA AT SP 7 AT MARGATE FLA (LAT ?6 13 49 LONG 08n 1? 17) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 11 .0 

261938080124900 - 10H mILLSHOPO CANAL AT OS 441 Af oEFPFIELO (LAT 26 19 18 (ON4 080 1? 49) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... .0 14 250 14n 6.8 .0 .0 .n 

273829082401100 - 10J TAMPA HAY SUNSHINE SKYWAY (LAT 27 3R 29 LONG 082 40 II) 

JUNE. 1971 
8... .0 .0 .0 .0 .n .0 .0 .0 

274235082324900 - 10J TAMPA HAY ?OAT 1 (LAT 27 4? 35 LONG 08? 32 40) 

JUNE, 1971 
9... .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 

274827082271500 - 10F TAMPA HAY BOAT A 2 (LAT 27 48 77 LONG 082 27 15) 

JUNE. 1971 
09... .0 .9 .4 .0 .3 .0 .0 .0 

275242082345600 - 10J TAMPA HAY GANDY BRIDGE (LAT 27 5? 4? LONG 082 34 56) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... .0 .0 .0 .0 .n .n .0 .0 

275808082372400 - 10J TAMPA HAY COURTNFY CAMPRFLL (LAT 27 58 OR LONG 08? 37 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
10... .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 .0 
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HERBICIDES AND ORGANOPHOSPHORUS INSECTICIDES 
IN WATER AND SEDIMENT 

This section contains data on herbicides in water and bottom sediments 
and organophosphorus insecticides in water. Data are presented for the 
following parameters: 

Herbicides Organophosphorus Insectides 

2,4-D Diazinon 
2,4,5-T Malathion 
Silvex Methyl Parathion 

Parathion 
Ethion 
Methyl Trithion 
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2,4-0 2.4,5-1 SILVEX 
IN IN IN METHYL 

giOTTOm HOTTOm HOTTOm )I- METHYL TPI-
2.4-D 2.4.5-T SILVFX PE- OF- DE- AZINON mALA- PAPA- PAPA- ETHTON THION 

POSITS POSITS POSITS THION THION THION 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (0G/L1 (UG/K(;) ((1G/KG) (06/0(G) (OG/L) (00/LI (UG/L) (00/L) ((1G/L) (OG/L) 

(39730) (39740) (39760) (39731) (19741) (39761) (39570) (719510) (39600) (39544) (39398) (39790) 

02232400 - 096 ST JOHNS PIVEP NEAP COCOA FLA (LAT 28 27 10 LONG own 52 2?) 

JUNE. 19(1 
15... .00 .nn .54 

0P237700 - 09E APOPKA-HEAUCLAIP CANAL NP ASTATULA FLA (EAT 28 43 20 LONG 081 41 06) 

DEC.. 1970 
10... .01 .00 .00 
APP.. 1971 
30... .03 .00 3.n .nn .nn .on on .nn 

02240500 - OQE OKLAWAHA PIVFP AT EOPEKA FLA (LAT 29 2? on LONG 081 54 00) 

MAY • 1971 
18... .nn .nn .no .nn .no 

02243958 - 09F LAKE OCKLA4AHA NEAP OHANGF SPPINGS FLA (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 001 48 15) 

MAY • 1971 
19... .0n .00 .on .00 .00 

02243900 - 09E OKLA4AHA P AT RUDMAN DAM 'P ORANGE SPO (LAT 79 30 30 LONG 091 4H 15) 

1/10 • 1971 
1Y... .nn .no .no .nn .00 

02258500 - 108 FISHEATING CHEEK AT PALMOALE FLA (LAT 20 55 50 LONG Ogl (8 54) 

,,, AY • 1971 
14... .0n .no .on .0n .nn .n0 400 .00 

041e7.3.69 - 10. SOUTH LK OUTLET AH S...15 NP VINELAND FE (LAT 28 24 4S LONG 081 32 17) 

,4A,4,. 1971 
01... .00 .nn .nn .00 .nn 

MAY 
03... .nn .00 .00 .00 .nn 

02204000 109 CYPRESS CH AT VINFLAND FLA (LAT PH 21 25 LONG nA) 31 11) 

MAY • 1971 
1)3... .00 .nn .on .nn .nn 

02266200 - 10H WH1TTENHOPSE CP Nw VINELAND FLA (LAT 78 23 n5 LON), nil] 37 00) 

MAR.* 1971 
01... .nn .nn .00 .00 .00 

MAY 
03... .00 .nn .nn .07 

02266292 - 108 LATEPAL 405 HL 54051 NP DP PHILLIPS FL SLAT 28 75 34 LnNi, n81 36 3?) 

MAP.. 1971 
01... .04 ,nn .nn .nn .0(1 

MAY 
03... .00 .00 .00 .nn .40 

02266300 - 1013 NEEDY CR NP VINELAND FLA (LAT ?P 19 57 LONG 081 34 48) 

MAP.. 1971 
01... .00 .nn .on .on .1)0 

MAY 
03... .00 .nn .00 .00 .00 

https://041e7.3.69
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2,4-0 2,4.5-T SILVEX 
IN IN IN METHYL 

BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM DI.. METHYL TRI-
2.4-D 2.4.5-1 SILVFX DE.- GE- OF- AZINON MALA- PARA- PAPA- ETHION THION 

POSITS POSITS POSITS THION THION THION 
DATE ((1G/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/L) (UG/L) (0G/L1 ()0/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 

(39730) (39740) (39760) (39731) (39741) (39761) (39570) (39530) (39600) (39540) (39398) (39790) 

02266480 108 DAVENPORT CHEEK NEAP LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT 28 16 15 LONG 081 35 28) 

MAR., 1971 
01... 
01... .00 .On .00 .10 --
MAY 
03... .on .00 .on .nn .on 

02273000 - 106 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT 5..65E.. NEAR OKEECHOMEF (LAT 27 13 34 LONG 080 57 44) 

JAN., 1971 
27... .03 .no .00 .00 .00 .no .nn 

MAY 
13... .06 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02274500 - 109 TAYLOR CRtEK AB OKEECHOBEE', FLA. (LAT 27 17 03 LONG 080 40 PO) 

MAY . 1971 
11... .00 .00 .00 .on .00 .00 .00 .on 

02777110 10B ST LUCIE ESTUARY AT AlA PP NR STUAPT (LAT 27 11 54 LONG 080 12 26) 

OCT., 1970 
30... <.20 <.70 <.02 <04 

JAN., 1971 
<.20 <.20 <.0? <.04 

MAY 
18... <.20 <.70 <.0? <.04 

SFP. 
27... <.20 <.20 <.0? <04 

02281295 - 108 FvEPGLADES STA 1-15 NR OELPAY BEACH FL (LAT 26 23 45 LONG 080 17 40) 

SEP., 1971 
07... .30 .00 .06 .00 .n .00 .00 .00 .00 

02281300 106 HILLSHORO CANAL AT 5-39 NP DEERFIELD 8 (LAT 26 21 ?0 LONG n8o 17 58) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .01 .21 .00 .00 .00 .no 00 
APR. 
14... .00 .nn .01 .01 .on .no .01 .nn 

02281301 - 10H HILLSBORO CANAL HL 539 NP DEERFLO 8CH (LAT 26 21 2n LONG n8n 17 50) 

SEP.. 1971 
2?... .00 .no .nn .00 .00 .nn .on .no .00 

02241500 - 106 HILLSBORO CANAL NEAR DEERFIELD BEACH F (LAT 26 19 39 LONG 080 07 52) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 .00 .n 
31". .01 .00 .04 
APR. 
14... .00 .00 .01 .0 .0 .0 .no .nn .no on .on 

SFP. 
2204. .no .no .on .no .no .00 

02281700 - 10H CYPRESS CREEK CA AT S-3M NP POMP HCH F (LAT 26 13 45 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... .00 .00 
APP. 
17... .0? .no .no .n0 .00 .00 .00 .00 

0?P8000 - 109 POMPANO CANAL AT POMPANO HCH FLA (LAT 26 13 51 10(15 080 07 78) 

SFP.. 1971 
7?... .60 .00 .00 .no .nn .00 .on .on .no 



 

 

5 2 4 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

2.4,1) 
IN 

2.4.51 
IN 

SILVEX 
IN METHYL 

BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM DI- METHYL TRI.. 
2.40 2,4,5-T SILVEX DE- DE- DE- AZINON MALA... PARA... PARA ETHION THION 

POSITS POSITS POSITS THION THION THION 
DATE (UG/L) 

(39730) 
(UG/L) 
(39740) 

(UG/L) 
(39760) 

(UG/KG) 
(39731) 

(UG/KG) 
(39741) 

(UG/KG) 
(39761) 

(UG/L) 
(39570) 

(UG/L) 
(39530) 

(UG/L) 
(39600) 

(UG/L) 
(39540) 

(UG/L) 
(39398) 

(UG/L) 
(39790) 

02282100 - 108 CYPRESS CR CA AT S-37A NR POMPANO BEACH F (LAT 26 12 20 LONG 080 07 57) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 
APR. 
14... 

.03 

--

.00 

....... 

.05 

--

--

.0 

-.. 

.0 

--

.0 

-.. 

--

--. 

-- --

..... 

--

.... 

__ 

--

--

02282700 .- 108 MIDDLE R CA AT S-36 NR FT LAUDERDALE F (LAT 26 10 22 LONG 080 10 47) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .40 .20 .03 -- -- -- -- -- ..... ...... .... --

02282743 - 108 NF MID R CA EXT (PROSPECT RD) AT FT LAUD (LAT 26 11 20 LONG 080 10 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... ...... -... -- -.... ....... -... .00 .00 .00 .00 ..... --

02283200 - 108 PLANTATION RD CA AT 5-33 NR FT LAUD FL (LAT 26 08 05 LONG 080 11 42) 

APR., 1971 
15... .01 .00 .01 .-.. -- -- .07 .00 .00 ...... -- --

02284700 - 108 N NEW P CA AT S34 NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 08 43 LONG 080 26 25) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 -- -- -- .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 --

02784800 108 N NEW R CA AN HOL LAT NR FT LAUD FLA (LAT 26 06 40 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 

APR. 
15... 

.01 

.03 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

... 

--

.-. 

-.. 

--

--

--

.00 

--

.00 

... 

.00 

... 

.00 

..... 

.00 

--

02285000 - 10B N NEW R CA NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 05 39 LONG 080 13 48) 

JAN., 1971 
13• • • .00 .00 .00 -- -- -- .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 --

02285400 - 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT 5...9 NR DAVIE (LAT 26 03 40 LONG 080 26 30) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 
APR. 
17... 

SEP. 
21... 

.00 

--

.00 

.00 

--

.00 

.00 

--

.00 

--

.0 

--

--

.0 

.... 

--

.0 

--

-... 

--

.00 

-.. 

-.. 

.00 

---

--

.00 

--

--

.00 

--

--

.00 

--

--

.00 

02285900 - 108 SO NEW R CA AH 5-138 NR DAVIE FLA (LAT 26 03 51 LONG 080 16 51) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 

SEP. 
21... 

.01 

.04 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

--. 

9.5 

--

.0 

--

4.6 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

--

.00 

02286100 - 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S-13 NEAR DAV (LAT 26 03 57 LONG 080 12 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 
APR. 
16... 

SEP. 
21... 

.00 

--

.00 

.00 

--

.00 

.00 

.... 

.00 

--

.0 

--

--

.0 

--

--

.0 

--

.00 

--

.00 

.00 

--

.00 

.00 

__ 

.00 

.00 

--

.00 

.06 

__ 

.05 

--

.00 

02286150 108 HOLLYWOOD CANAL AT DANIA FLA (LAT 26 03 13 LONG 080 09 19) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 
APR. 
15... 

SEP. 
22... 

.00 

.01 

.00 

.00 

--

.00 

.00 

--

.00 

--

--

.o 

--

.0 

.0 

--

.0 

.0 

--

.00 

--

..... 

.00 

--

.00 

..... 

.00 .00 

--

--

.00 



535 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

2,4-D SILVEX 
IN IN IN METHYL 

BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM DI- METHYL TRI-
2,4-D 2,4,5-1 SILVEX DE- DE- DE- AZINON MALA- PARA- PARA- ETHION THION 

POSITS POSITS POSITS THION THION THION 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 

(39730) (39740) (39760) (39731) (39741) (39761) (39570) (39530) (39600) (39540) (39398) (39790) 

02286200 108 SNAKE CR CA AT NN 67 AVE NR HIALEAH FL (LAT 25 57 50 LONG 080 18 40) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .on 

APR. 
07... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
SEP. 
22... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02287395 - 108 MIAMI CANAL E OF L-30 NEAR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 56 28 LONG 080 26 23) 

NOV.. 1970 
02... .00 .00 .00 
MAP., 1971 
09... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .no .00 .00 
MAY 
25... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02287500 - 108 MIAMI CA AT PENNSUCO NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 53 40 LONG 080 22 451 

MAR.. 1971 
09... .00 .00 .on .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

MAR.. 1971 
09... 
09... 

.00 

02288200 

.00 

10R MIAMI CANAL AT PALMETTO HYPASS NR HIAL (LAT 25 51 11 LONG 080 19 22) 

.on 
.nn .00 .no .no .00 

02288500 - 10H MIAMI CA AT WATERRLANT HIALEAH FLA (LAT 25 49 38 LONG 080 17 15) 

SEP., 1971 
17... .05 .00 .0? .0 .0 1.0 .00 .00 .00 .03 .00 .00 

02288600 108 MIAMI CANAL AT NW 36TH ST MIAMI, FLA. (LAT 25 48 29 LONG 080 15 44) 

JAN., 1971 
25... 
MAR. 
09... .00 .00 .00 

<.20 

.00 

<.20 

.nn 

<.02 

.00 

<.04 

.00 .00 

02289500 - 108 TAMIAMI CA NR CORAL GABLES FLA (LAT 25 45 43 LONG 080 19 4?) 

NOV., 1970 
02... 
MAY , 1971 
25... 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .0n 

02290500 - 108 TAMIAMI CANAL AT RED RD MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 46 49 LONG 080 17 20) 

MAY 1971 
04... .00 .00 .01 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

02290510 - 108 MIAMI CA AT NW 27TH AVE MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 47 32 LONG 080 14 24) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 
09... 

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
.00 .00 

.00 
--

02290707 - 108 BLACK CREEK CA NEAR RICHMOND HEIGHTS F (LAT 25 39 39 LONG 080 28 46) 

MAY , 1971 
25... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



526 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

2,4-0 2,4.5-T SILVEX 
IN IN IN METHYL 

BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM DI- METHYL TRI-
2.4-0 2,4,5-7 SILVEX DE- OF- DE- AZINON MALA- PARA- PARA- ETHION THION 

POSITS POSITS POSITS THION THION THION 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (00/1) 

(39730) (39740) (39760) (39731) (39741) (39761) (39570) (39530) (39600) (39540) (39398) (39790) 

02290812 - 108 ALLIGATOR HO AT CTNMOUTH CP NR HOMF5TF (LAT 25 38 10 LONG 1180 44 20) 

MAY 1971 
11... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .nn .00 

02291280 - 108 GORDON RIVER AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 21 LONG 081 47 06) 

FF8., 1971 
G4... .00 .00 .00 

02091300 - 108 GOLDEN GATE CA AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 20 10 01 LONG 081 40 02) 

FFR.. 1971 
04... .00 .00 .00 

02292900 - 10H CALOOSAHATCHEE RIVER AT S-79 NR OLGA, (LAT 26 43 25 LONG 081 41 55) 

JAN., 1971 
25... <.20 <.20 <.02 .16 

02310305 - 10J PITHLACHASCOTtE R NR RICHEY LKS FLA (LAT 28 14 14 LONG 082 41 38) 

MAP.. 1971 
31... .00 no .00o 

02323500 - 09J SEIWANNEE R NP WILCOX FLA (LAT 29 3S 20 LONG 08? 10) 

OCT., 1970 
08... .20 <.70 <.02 <.04 
FEHe. 1971 
02... <.20 <.20 ‹.07 <.04 
APR. 
29... <.?0 <.20 <.0? <.04 

JULY 
10... <.20 <.20 <.02 <.04 



527 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

2,4-0 2,4,5-T SILVER 
IN IN IN METHYL 

BOTTOM BOTTOM BOTTOM DI- METHYL TRI-
2.4-D 2.4.5-T SILVEX DE- DE- AZINON MALA- PARA- PARA- ETHION THION 

POSITS POSITS POSITS THION THION THION 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/KG) (UG/L) (UG/L) (uG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) 

(39730) (39740) (39760) (39731) (39741) (39761) (39570) (39530) (39600) (39540) (39398) (39790) 

252353080342200 lORLEVEE 31w CANAL AT SP 27 NR HOMESTEAD (LAT 25 23 53 LONG 080 34 22) 

NOV., 1970 
02... .00 .0o .00 
MAY , 1971 
25... .00 .00 .05 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

23353080342200 - 108 LEVEE 31w CANAL AT FLA ST HWY 27 NR MIAMI (LAT 25 33 53 LONG 080 34 22) 

NOV., 1970 
02... .00 .00 .00 

253400080570000 - 108 RnGERS RIV HEADWATERS NR PINECREST FLA (LAT 25 34 00 LONG 080 57 00) 

NOV.. 1970 
12... .00 .00 .00 

253938080285300 - 10H BLACK CREEK NR RICHMOND HEIGHTS FLA (LAT 25 39 38 LONG 080 28 53) 

NOV., 1970 
02... .00 .00 .00 

254812080182000 108 BORROW PIT CA AT LUDLUM RD MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 48 12 LONG 080 18 20) 

MAY . 1971 
04... .01 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

254818080160100 - lOB DRAIN DITCH NF COR MIAMI INT AIRPORT M (LAT 25 48 18 LONG 080 16 01) 

MAY , 1971 
04... .00 .00 .00 .02 .nn .00 .00 .00 

254918080170100 108 SOUTHSIDE CANAL AT FOOTBRIDGE NR MIAMI (LAT 25 49 18 LONG 080 17 01) 

MAR., 1971 
9... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

255120080523000 - 108 JETPORT BORROw PIT 04 NM MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 51 20 LONG 080 52 30) 

MAY 1971 
12... .00 .00 .nn .00 .00 
AUG. 
10... .0 .0 .n 

255120080540000 - 108 CYPRESS SwP NR JETPORT BOPPOW PIT 3 NR (LAT 25 51 20 LONG 080 54 00) 

NOV., 1970 
12... .01 .00 .00 
AUG., 1971 
10... .0 .0 .0 

255230080550000 108 JETPORT BORROW PIT 5 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 52 30 LONG 080 55 00) 

MAY . 1971 
12... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

AUG. 
10... .0 .0 .0 

255520080562200 - 108 CYPRESS POND NW OF JETPORT NR MIAMI FL (LAT 25 55 20 LONG 080 56 22) 

NOV.. 1970 
12• • • .00 .00 .00 

SEP.. 1971 
08... .0 .0 .0 

255741080154500 - 108 SNAKE CREEK AT Nw 37 AVE NEAP CAROL CI (LAT 25 57 41 LONG 080 15 451 

MAY , 1971 
25... .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

255830080041000 - lOB COPPS OF ENGR GAGE 3-4 NR ANOYTOWN FLA (LAT 25 58 30 LONG 080 04 10) 

FEB., 1971 
18... .01 .00 .00 .0 .0 .0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 



 

 

 

 

 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS528 

2.4-0 2,4,5-1 SILVEX 
IN IN IN METHYL 

POTTO4 HOTTOm 8OTTOm DI- METHYL TRI-
2.4-D 2,4,5-7 SILVEX UE- DE- DE- A7INON MALA.. PAPA.. PAPA- ETHION THION 

POSITS POSITS POSITS THION THION THION 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (UG/KG) (06/KG) ((1 G/KG) (OWL) ((16/L) (11G/L3 (UG/L) (UG/L) ((JG/L) 

(39730) (39740) (39760) (39731) (39741) (39761) (34570) (39530) (39600) (39540) (39398) (39790) 

255914080093400 - 100 HALLANDALE POCK 0 SAND CO PIT IN HALLA (LAT 25 59 14 LONG 080 09 34) 

FER.. 1971 
09... .00 .00 .on 
SEP. 
28... .00 .00 .nn .nn .00 .nn 

260031080145300 - 108 DAVIE RD CN1 PE-,HROKE PINES AT HOL HL (LAT 26 00 31 LONG 080 14 53) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .00 .00 

760333080084300 - 108 DANIA CUTOFF CA w OF FECPP HE? AT DANIA (LAT 26 03 33 LONG 080 08 43) 

SEP.. 1971 
.00 .00 .60 .00 .no .00 .00 .nn .00 

260514080110600 - 108 NORTH NEW HIV CA AT SW 31 AVE AT FT LA (LAT 26 05 14 LONG 080 11 08) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... .00 .00 .00 .00 

SEP. 
28... .00 .00 .03 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

260702080085800 - 100 NE4 RIvEP AT SW 4TH 5 7TH AVE FT LAME- (LAT 26 n7 02 LONG 080 08 SR) 

SEP., 1471 
29... .01 .00 .04 .0 .0 n .on .no .on .00 .on .nn 

290704081490400 - 100 LATERN LAKE AT NAPLES FLA (LAT ?6 n7 04 LUNG 041 48 04) 

NOV.. 1970 
30... .03 .00 .00 

2607430 ,0103100 10U NORTH FK SEA PIV OT NW 018 ST FT LAUnF (LOT 70 n7 43 LONG 11'),,n 11 11) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... .00 .00 .no .01 .nn .no 

260607060140200 - 100 PLA'JTAT1ON ,D CA AT NW 0!-, AVF IN PLANT (LAT 76 08 07 LONG 08n 14 02) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 .TS 

260859081472400 - 108 60I400N kIvr14 AT OS 41 AT NAPLES ELA (LAT 26, 0 859 LONG 081 47 24) 

EFP., 1971 
04... .00 .no .nn 

260919080177100 - 10H mIoDLE RIvER CANAL NP LAuorPHILL FLA (LAT 26 09 19 LONG 060 17 2)) 

1971JAN.. 
.on .nn .on .nn14... .05 .00 .01 

261030080131400 - 10H MIDDLE k CA (C-13) AT LAu0FPPILL FLA (LAT 76 10 30 L°NG 080 13 14) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .00 .00 .01 .0n .nn .00.n 

(LAT 09 15)261034000093500 - 108 CA-I3 FEEDER CA AT 10TH AVE FT LAUDER') 76 10 34 LONG 080 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .00 .nn .nn .n 

261131080105800 - 10P HORROW PIT ON PROSPECT ROAD NP FT LAO') (LAT 26 11 31 LONG 040 10 58) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 
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DATE 

2,40 

(UG/L) 
(39730) 

2,4,51 

(UG/L) 
(39740) 

SILVEX 

(UG/L) 
(39760) 

2,4-0 
IN 

BOTTOM 
OE-

POSITS 
(UG/KG) 
(39731) 

IN 
BOTTOM 

POSITS 
(UG/KG) 
(39741) 

SILVEX 
IN 

BOTTOM 

POSITS 
(UG/KG) 
(39761) 

AZINON 

(UG/L) 
(39570) 

THION 
(UG/L) 

(39530) 

METHYL 
PARA-
THION 
(UG/L) 

(39600) 

PARA-
THION 
(UG/L) 

(39540) 

ETHION 

(UG/L) 
(39398) 

METHYL 
TRI 

THION 

(UG/L) 
(39790) 

261148080114800 108 FT LAUDERDALE PROSPECT LK NR FT LAUDE (LAT 26 11 48 LONG 080 11 48) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .00 .00 .00 .00 

261349080121700 108 POMPANO CA AT SR 7 AT MARGATE FLA (LAT 26 13 49 LONG 080 12 17) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 .00 .10 

261938080124900 108 HILLSBORO CANAL AT US 441 AT DEERFIELD (LAT 26 19 38 LONG 080 12 49) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .00 .00 .01 .01 .no .00 .01 

273829082401100 10J TAMPA BAY SUNSHINE SKYWAY (LAT 27 38 29 LONG 082 40 11) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 
01... 
08... 

.00 .00 .on 

.o .0 .0 

.00 

.00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

274235082324900 10J TAMPA BAY BOAT 1 (LAT 27 4? 35 LONG 082 32 49) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 
01... 
09... 

.00 .00 .00 
.0 .0 .0 

.00 

.00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 
--

274827082271500 10F TAMPA BAY BOAT # 2 (LAT 27 48 27 LONG 082 27 15) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 
01... 
09... 

.00 

.01 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 
.0 .0 .0 

.00 

.00 
.nn 
oo 

.00 
oo 

on 
on 

.00 

.00 

275242082345600 10J TAMPA BAY GANDY BRIDGE (LAT 27 52 42 LONG 082 34 56) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 
01... 
01... 
04... 

.02 

.02 
.00 

.on 

.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 
.no 

.0 .0 .0 

.no 
oo 
.no 

.00 

.on 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

on 
on 
on 

.00 

.00 

.00 

275808082372400 - 10J TAMPA BAY COURTNEY CAMPBELL (LAT 27 58 08 LONG 082 37 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 
01... 
01... 
10... 

.01 

.01 

.01 

.00 
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
.o .o .0 

--
.00 
.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
.00 
on 

.00 
on 

--
.00 
--

280514082290000 - 10J LAKE MAGDALENE(SOUTH END)NR LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 05 14 LONG 082 29 op) 

AUG., 1911 
09... .0 .0 .0 





531 

RADIOCHEMICAL DATA 

This section contains radiochemical data for the parameters 
listed below. 

Dissolved RA-226 
Dissolved Natural Uranium 

(Data listed with parameter code 80020 determined by extraction 
fluorometric method.) 

Dissolved Gross Alpha 
Dissolved Gross Beta 
Suspended Gross Alpha 
Suspended Gross Beta 
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ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DIS- DIS- DIS- DIS- SUS- SUS- SUS- SUS-
DIS- DIS- SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED SOLVED PENDED PENDED PENDED PENDED 
SOLVED SOLVED GROSS GROSS GROSS GROSS GROSS GROSS GROSS GROSS 
RA-226 NATURAL ALPHA ALPHA BETA BETA ALPHA ALPHA BETA BETA 
(RADON URANIUM AS AS AS SR90 AS AS AS AS SR90 AS 
METHOD) (U) U-NAT. U-NAT. /Y90 CS-137 U-NAT. U-NAT. /Y90 CS-137 

DATE (PC/L) (UG/L) (UG/L) (PC/L) (PC/L) (PC/L) (UG/L) (PC/L) (PC/L) (PC/L) 
(09511) (80020) (80030) (01515) (80050) (03515) (m0040) (01516) (80060) (03516) 

02327100 - 11C SOPCHOPPY RIVER NP SOPCHOPPY FLA (LAT 30 07 45 LONG 0H4 29 40) 

OCT., 1970 
27... .09 .03 <1.0 <.3 3.5 4.4 <.4 <.1 <.7 <.7 

02358000 - 11E APPALACHICOLA RIVER AT CHATTAHOOCHEE F (LAT 30 42 03 LONG 084 51 331' 

MAR., 1971 
06... .04 .07 <.4 <.1 2.8 3.4 5.m 1.9 4.0 4.6 
AUG. 
25• . • .04 .07 1.2 .4 3.5 4.4 1.2 .4 .5 .9 
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OTHER DATA 

This section contains data on coliform bacteria, detergents (MBAS) and 
other parameters not normally determined on a routine basis. Data for the 
following parameters are presented: 

Total Aluminum 
Dissolved Cobalt 
Fecal Coliform 
Immediate Coliform 
Methlyene Blue Active Substance 
Dissolved Organic Nitrogen 
Oil and Grease 
Dissolved Phosphorus 
Dissolved Orthophosphorus 
Total Phosphorus 
Total Orthophosphorus 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS534 
IMME— METHY— DIS... DIS DB... 

FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL— SOLVED TOTAL 
TOTAL DIS— COLI... COLI.. BLUE ORGANIC VED— ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM... SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO OIL PHOS... PHOS.. PHOS.. PROS... 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB— GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (0) (P) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02231000 — ST. MARYS RIVER NR MACCLENNY, FLA. (LAT 30 21 3] LONG n82 04 541 

MAY . 1971 
04... 0 

02231400 09E BLUE CYPRESS LAKE NR FELLSMERE FLA (LAT 27 43 34 LONG 080 46 32) 

MAY 1971 
05... 0 
SEP. 
30... 0 1.2 .06 .04 

02231600 — 09E JANE GREEN CREEK NA DEEP PARK FLA (LAT 28 04 27 LONG 000 53 18) 

MAY 1971 
04... 0 

02232000 09E ST JOHNS R NR MELBOURNE FLA (LAT 27 8,9 43 LONG 080 47 30) 

OCT., 1970 
14... 1 

MAY 1971 
04... 0 
SEP. 
29... .06 

02232400 09E ST JOHNS RIVER NEAR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 22 10 LONG 080 52 2?) 

APR.. 1971 
27... 0 

SEP. 
29... 0 

02?32413 09E TAYLOR CREEK AT S 164 NEAR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 23 LONG 080 S6 06) 

MAY 1971 
04... 0 

02233500 09E ECONLoCKHATCHEE P NP CHULUOTA FLA (LOT 28 40 40 LONG 081 06 51) 

APR., 1971 
27... 0 
SEP. 
20... 0 

02234000 09E ST JOHNS 0 AB L HARNEy NP GENEVA FLA (LAT 28 42 5n LONG n81 02 061 

APR., 1971 
27... 1 
SEP. 
20... 0 

02234294 09E LAKE CHARITY AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 10 11 LONG 081 22 46) 

APR., 1971 
22... 
27... 5 
AUG. 
12... 1 
16... 27 

02234296 09E LAKE FAITH AT MAITLAND FLA (LAT 28 38 22 LONG 081 22 OP) 

APR.. 1971 
22... 6 
27... 0 
AUG. 
12... 
12... 3 
16... 14 



535 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME-. METHY- DIS- nIS- DIS-
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL- SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS-. COLT- COLI BLUE ORGANIC VED.. ORTHO. TOTAL OPTHO 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS-. PHOS- PHOS- RHOS... 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB- GEN. AND RHORUS PHOPUS PHORUS PHOPUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) 131501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02234297 - 09E LAKE HOPE AT mAITLAND FLA ((AT 28 36 24 LONG 081 22 Fi) 

APR., 1971 
22... 5 
27... 3 - -
AUG. 
12... 7 
16... 

02235500 - 09E BLUE SPRINGS NR ORANGE CITY FLA (LAT 28 56 38 LONG 081 20 24) 

APR., 1971 
26... 0 
SEP. 
16... 0 

02236000 - 09E ST JOHNS P NR DELANO FLA (LAT 29 00 39 LONG 081 23 21) 

OCT., 1970 
29... 14500 
JAN., 1971 
04... 69500 
27... 24000 
MAR. 
01e.. 8900 
31... 800 
APR. 
26... 0 300000 

JUNE 
1... 11200 
SEP. 
16... 0 

02236200 09E LAKE KERR NR EUREKA FLA (LAT 29 20 10 LONG 081 46 00) 

MAY , 1971 
11... 

SEP. 
2... 

0 

0 

02236250 - 09E LAKE LOWERY NR HAINES CITY FLA (LAT 28 06 51 LONG 081 40 17) 

MAY t 1971 
10... 
AUG. 
31... 

1 

0 

02237600 - 09E LAKE APOPKA AT WINTER GARDEN FLA (LAT 28 34 36 LONG 081 35 13) 

APR., 1971 
28... 
SEP. 
13... 

1 

0 

02237700 09E APOPKABEAUCLAIR CANAL NR ASTATULA FLA (LAT 28 43 20 LONG 081 41 06) 

APR., 1971 
28... 

SEP. 
13." 

0 

0 

2.6 

02237752 09E LAKE DICIE AT EUSTIS FLA (LAT 28 49 55 LONG 081 40 53) 

APR., 1971 
16... 
24... 
27.e. 
AUG. 
16... 

SEP. 
07... 

1000 

.03 

.13 

.06 

16 
16 
15 

9 

02237800 - 091 LAKE DORA AT MT DORA FLA (LAT 28 47 46 LONG 081 38 39) 

MAY 1971 
11... 

SEP. 
01... 

0 



536 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME— METHY.. 015- nis- DIS 
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL— SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS.. COLI COLI.. BLUE ORGANIC VED— ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM.. SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO.. OIL PHOS.. PHOS.. PHOS— PHOS 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB— GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) 

(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02238200 — 09E LAKE YALE AT GRAND ISLAND FLA (LAT 28 52 52 LONG 081 42 21) 

MAY , 1971 
11... 0 

StP. 
01... 0 

02238300 09E LAKE. GRIFFIN AT LEESBURG FLA (LAT 28 SO 29 LONG 081 52 12) 

MAY , 1971 
10... 0 

SEP. 
01... 0 

02238330 09F BIG BASS LAKE NR STARKES FERRY FLA (LAT 28 59 13 LONG 081 46 52) 

APR., 1971 
30.o. 3200 23 

MAY 
04... .03 

AUG. 
17... 300 9 

02238500 09E OKLAWAHA R AT MOSS BLUFF FLA (LAT 29 04 55 LONG 081 53 05) 

JAN., 1971 
20... 2900 

MAR. 
18... 1500 

MAY 
17... 0 1400 

JULY 
21... 2800 

SEP. 
16... 650 

02238800 09E LAKE WEIR AT OKLAWAHA FLA (LAT 29 0? 30 LONG 081 55 40) 

MAY 9 1971 
11... 1 

SEP. 
01... 0 

02239497 09E SILVER SPRINGS AT SILVER CPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 12 52 LONG 082 03 15) 

MAY , 1971 
18... 1 

SEP. 
16• • • 0 12 

02240000 09E OKLAWAHA R NO CONNER FLA (LAT 29 12 50 LONG 081 59 10) 

JAN.. 1971 
19... 2000 

MAR. 
18... 490 

MAY 
18... 400 

JULY 
21... 550 

SEP. 
16... 750 

02240500 09E OKLAWAHA RIVER AT EUREKA FLA (LAT 29 22 00 LONG 081 54 00) 

JAN.. 1971 
19... 1600 

MAR. 
18... 160 

MAY 
18... 4600 

JULY 
214, 2200 

SEP. 
16... 420 



537 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME— METHY— DOS— DIS-. DIS.. 
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL— SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS— COLI— COLI.. BLUE ORGANIC VED.. ORTHO. TOTAL OPTHO 
ALUM— SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO... OIL PHOS— PHOS— PHOS PHOS.. 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUR— GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PEk STANCE (M) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (0055n) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02242450 09E ORANGE LAKE AT ORANGE LAKE FLA (LAT 29 25 50 LONG 082 12 10) 

MAY 1971 
12... 0 

SEP. 
0 

02243000 — 09E ORANGE CR AT ORANGE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 30 34 LONG 081 56 47) 

MAY 1971 
18... 1000 

SEP. 
16... 200 

02243800 — 09E DEEP CR NR RODMAN FLA (LAT P9 32 P8 LONG 081 5n 12) 

MAY , 1971 
19... Sn 

SEP. 
16... 110 

02243958 — 09E LAKE OCKLAWAHA NEAR ORANGE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 29 30 30 LONG n81 48 15) 

JAN.. 1971 
18... 88 
MAP. 
16... 300 

JULY 
1400 

SEP. 
17... 1800 

02243959 09K OKLAWAHA P AH RODMAN DAM NP ORANGE SP(. (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 081 48 15) 

MAY 1971 
19... 

02243980 091 OKLAWAHA k AT RODMAN DAM NP ORANGE SPP (LAT 29 30 30 LONG 081 48 15) 

JAN.. 1971 
18... 120 

MAR. 
16... 75 

MAY 
19... 1 0 

JULY 
23... 800 

SEP. 
17... 0 2800 

0??44005 ODE OKLAWAHA RIVER AT SH 19 NP SALT SPPGS (LAT 29 29 00 LONG 081 44 00) 

MAY . 1971 
20... 250 
SEP. 
17... 1200 

02244030 09E CFHC ABOVE ST JOHNS LOCK NEAR PALATKA (LAT 29 32 40 LONG 081 43 50) 

JAN., 1971 
lb... 110 

MAR. 
16... 400 

MAY 
19... 100 

JULY 
22... 3000 
SIP. 
16... 75 

0224403? 09E CFHC BELOW ST JOHNS LOCK NR PALATKA FL (LAT 29 32 45 LONG 081 43 35) 

MAY , 1971 
19... 350 

SEP. 
16... 



538 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME— METHY— DIS— DIS— DIS— 
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL— SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS— COLI— COLI— BLUE ORGANIC VED— ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM— SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO— OIL PHOs— PHOS— PHOS— PHOS— 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB— GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (Pe) (P) (P) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L1 100 mu 100 ML) (MG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (006651 (70507) 

02244450 09E ST JOHNS R AT PALATKA FLA (LAT 29 38 37 LONG 081 37 36) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 1 300 

SEP. 
14... 0 .290 

02245200 — 09E RICE CR NP PALATKA FLA (LAT 29 41 57 LONG 081 39 40 ) 

MAY • 1971 
12... 1 

SEP. 
14... 0 

02246500 09E ST JOHNS P AT JACKSONVILLE FLA (LAT 3n 19 26 LONG 081 39 12) 

OCT., 1970 
02... 0 
MAY • 1971 
06... 

02?46900 — 09F MOULTRIE CP AT SH 207 NR ST AUGUSTINF (LAT 29 50 50 LONG 081 21 39) 

MAY • 1971 
06... 2 

02251800 — 104 INDIAN R AT WA8A550 FLA (LAT 27 45 42 LONG 080 24 52) 

SEP., 1971 
02... .09 .07 

02256500 — 108 FISHEATING CREEK AT PALMDALE FLA (LAT 26 55 56 LONG 081 18 54) 

MAY 1971 
14... 2 

SEP. 
07... 0 

02259200 108 INDIAN PRAIRIE CANAL AT S-72 NR OKFFCH (LAT 27 nri 15 LONG 081 00 25) 

MAY • 1971 
13... 1 

SEP. 
07... 0 

02259201 108 INDIAN PRAIRIE CA AL S-72 1-0 OKEECHORE (LAT ?7 05 35 LONG 081 00 25) 

MAY • 1971 
13see 0 

02263800 1015 SHINGLE CR AT AIRPORT NP KISSIMMEE FLA (LAT 28 18 14 LONG 081 27 04) 

MAY • 1971 
10... 1 

SEP. 
08... 0 

02263850 108 HAY LAKE NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 ?5 PR LONG 081 34 09) 

DEC.. 1970 
03... 120 

0223869 — 108 SOUTH LK OUTLET Ab 5-15 NR VINELAND FL (LAT 28 24 45 LONG 081 32 17) 

DEC., 1970 
2... 150 

MAY • 1971 
3... 35 

02264000 — 10P CYPRESS CR AT VINELAND FLA (LAT PR 21 25 LONA 081 31 11) 

DEC.• 1970 
02... 140)) 



539 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME- METHY- DIS... 015— DIS 
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL- SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLI- COLI BLUE ORGANIC VED- ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM.. SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS- PROS- PHOS PHOS 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB.... GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MUL) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02264900 10B L TOHOPEKALIGA AT KISSIMMEE FLA (LAT 28 17 20 LONG 081 24 20) 

MAY , 1971 
10... 1 

SEP. 
08... 0 

02266200 - 100 WHITTENHORSE CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 20 23 05 LONG 081 37 00) 

DEC., 1970 
02... 1300 

02266291 - 108 LATERAL 405 AT S-405A NR DR PHILLIPS F (LAT 28 25 34 LONG 081 36 23) 

DEC., 1970 
02... 2000 .01 

02266292 109 LATERAL 405 BL s4nsA NP DR PHILLIPS FL (LAT 20 25 34 LONG 081 36 32) 

MAY 1971 
03". 25 

02266300 108 REEDY CR NR VINELAND FLA (LAT ?8 19 57 LONG 081 34 48) 

DEC., 1970 
2... 1400 

MAY , 1971 
3... 3000 

02266480 108 DAVENPORT CREEK NEAR LOUGHMAN FLA (LAT 28 16 15 LONG 081 35 28) 

DEC.. 1970 
2... 1300 

MAY , 1971 
3... 1600 

02268903 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER AT 5-65 NO LAKE WALES (LAT 27 48 14 LONG 081 11 53) 

MAY 9 1971 
11... 

SEP. 
07... 0 

02268904 108 KISSIMMEE RIVER 8L S-65 ND LAKE WALES (LAT 27 48 14 LONG 081 11 53) 

MAY , 1971 
11... 

SEP. 
07... 0 

02273000 - 10B KISSIMMEE RIVER AT 5-'658 NEAR OKEECHOREE (LAT 27 13 34 LONG 080 57 44) 

MAY 9 1971 
13... 
AUG. 
30... 0 

02273001 108 KISSIMMEE R BL 5-.65E NEAR OKEECHOBEE. (LAT 27 13 34 LONG 080 57 44) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 1 

02274000 108 TAYLOR CREEK NR BASINGER. FLA. (LAT 27 ?3 39 LONG 080 53 44) 

SEP., 1971 
07... 0 

02274500 1054 TAYLOR CREEK AB OKEECHOBEE, FLA. (LAT 27 17 03 LONG 080 49 20) 

MAY , 1971 
11... 0 

SEP. 
07... 0 



JULY 

-- -- -- -- -- 

5 4 0 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATION§ 

ImmE- METHY- OIS- Ns- DIS-
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL- SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLT- COLT- HLUE ORGANIC VED- ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS-
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB- GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) 

(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02276416 - 10H LAKE OKFECHOHEE AT PAHOKEF FLA (LAT 26 49 30 LONG 080 40 05) 

MAY , 1971 
..... --. -...13... -- 1 -- -- -- --

Sr 
-.. ..... .... ..-13... 0 -- -- -- -- -- --

02275708 •• 106 RIM DITCH AT 549 NR WHITE CITY FLA (LAT 27 20 10 LONG 080 30 49) 

SEP., 1971 
.... --21... -- -- .no -- -- -- -- -- --

02277000 - 10H ST LUCIE CA AT LOCK NEAP STUART FLA (LAT 27 06 39 LONG 080 17 06) 

MAY , 1971 
13... -- 1 .... -- -- -- -.. -- -... .... ” 

SEP. 
13... 0 -.. -- .... -- ... .... ..... 

0/278000 - 108 R PALM HCH CA AT HGS-5 AT CANAL POINT (LAT 26 51 50 LONG 080 37 55) 

MAY , 1971 
.... -- -- ..... ....13... -- 1 -- -- -- --

SEP. 
13... -.. 0 -- -- -- -- -- --. --

022,!0500 - IOR HILLSHOPO CA HL HGS-4 NR SOUTH HAY, FL (LAT 26 42 no LONG 080 42 45) 

SEP., 1971 
-- 0 -- --27... .... -.. .... ... -.. -- ...-. 

02281300 -• 10P HILLsHown CANAL AT S-39 NP uEERFIELD H (LAT 26 21 20 LONG 080 17 58) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 100 -- -- -- .07 -- -- -- -- -- --

APR. 
14... -- __ -- -- .08 -- P ..- ..- ... 

MAY 
-.. .... -- -- -...13... -- 1 -- --

JULY 
15... -- .00 -- -- ---.. -.. -- -- -- .... 

02281500 108 HILLSROPO CANAL NEAR DEERFIELD PEACH F (LAT 26 19 39 LONG 080 07 52) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... 70 -- -... .07 .... ...... 

APR. 
14... -- -- -- -- .05 -- 10 -- -- -- --

JULY 
15... -- -- -- -- .04 -- -- -- -- -- --

S).1,. 
22... -- -- ... .10 .... 9 -- ... -- --

022x1700 - 108 CYPRESS CREEK CA AT 5-38 NO POMP BCH F (LAT 26 13 49 LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN., 1971 
13• • • 30 -- -- -- .07 -- 2 -- -- -- --

APR. 
-... .... ... -- -- --17... -- .n4 -- 8 --

02282000 - 106 POMPANO CANAL AT POMPANO RCH FLA (LAT 26 13 51 LONG 080 07 28) 

JULY, 1971 
... -- .... -..lb••• -- .05 -- --

SEP. 
22... -- -- -- -- .01 ' -- 6 -- -- --



 

541 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME- METHY- nIS- 0IS- DIS-
FFCAL DIATE LENS SOL- SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLT- COLT- HLOE ORGANIC VED- OPTHO. TOTAL OPTHO 
ALMA- SOLVED FnRm FORM ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOs- RHOS- PROS- PHOS-
INuM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUN- GFN AND PHORuS PHOPUS PHOPOS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASF (P) (P) (8) (P) 

DATE (UG/L) (0G/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/1) (MAIL) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (3826(1) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02282100 - 105 CYPRESS CR CA AT 5-37A NR POMPANO PEACH F (LAT 26 1? 20 LONG 080 07 57) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 150 .06 4 
APP. 
ob... 

JULY 
15e.e. .05 

02282700 - 10p MIDDLE R CA AT S-36 NP FT LAUDERDALE F (LAT 26 10 2? LONG 080 10 47) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .09 4 

02287743 - 108 NE MID CA EAT (PROSPECT Rn) AT FT LAND (LAT 26 11 70 LONG 080 10 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 40 .05 3 

02283700 - ION PLANTATION PO CA AT S-33 NP FT LAUD FL (LAT 26 08 OS LONG nPn 11 4?) 

OCT.. 1970 
29... 0 
APR., 1971 

.32 14 
MAY 

13... 1 
JULY 
01... .30 

SEP. 
09... 0 

02783498 - 108 N NEW R CA AT S-2 AND HGs-4 NR S RAY. (LAT ?N 4? on LONG 080 42 55) 

MAY . 1971 
13... 0 

0228464? - EvER6LADF5 STA 2-17 NP ANI)YTOWN FLA (LAT 76 16 Sn LONG 080 25 10) 

FF8.. 1971 
11... 1.6 

02?,44699 - 101- N NEW P CA A. 534 NR FT LAuDERDALF FLA (LAT 76 0P 99 LONG 080 26 33) 

MAY , 1971 
13... 

SOP. 
13... 

022W470/) - 108 N NEW P CA AT S34 NW FT LAHDFPOALF FLA (LAT 26 o8 43 LONG, nRn 76 25) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .03 
APP. 
04... .05 2 .n1 .00 

JULY 
13... .00 2 

02284800 - 108 N NEW N CA AH HoL LAT NM FT LAUD FLA (LAT 76 06 4n LONG 080 17 50) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... .00 
APR, 
15... .n5 8 .0? .01 

JULY 
13." .00 

02285000 - 10H N NEw R CA NR FT LAUDERDALE FLA (LAT 26 05 39 I ONG 080 13 48) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .03 1 

APP. 
09... .0/ .01 .00 

JULY 
13... .04 



542 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME.. METHY- DIS DIS- DIS 
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL- SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COL1H COLI-. BLUE ORGANIC VED- ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM-.. SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS... PHOS PHOS- PHOS:. 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB- GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 

(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02285399 1011 S N R CA,CON AREA 3 AT S-9 NR DAVIE FL (LAT 26 03 40 LONG 080 26 30) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .04 

02285400 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT NR DAVIE (LAT 26 03 40 LONG 080 76 30) 

APR.. 1971 
09... .03 10 .01 .00 

JULY 
13... .00 

SEP. 
21... .00 9 

02286900 108 SO NEW P CA AH NR DAVIE FLA (LAT 26 03 51 LONG 080 16 51) 

APR.. 1971 
07... .06 1? .00 

JULY 
13... .04 

SEP. 
21... .00 A 

02285050 - 10ASOUTH N k CA AT S-13A N. DAVIE (LAT ?6, 03 50 LONG 080 17 70) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 150 .04 

02286100 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT 5-13 NEAR DAV (LAT 26 03F,7 LONG 080 12 32) 

JAN., 1971 
14... .04 1.0 

APR. 
07... .10 1 .13 .06 

JULY 
12... .10 --

SEP. 
21... .00 13 

02286150 108 HoLLywoon CANAL AT DANIA FLA (LAT 26 03 13 LONG OHO 09 19) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .23 

APR. 
15... .90 B .36 .01 

JULY 
13... .30 

SEP. 
22... .25 

02286200 ". 10B SNAKE CR CA AT NW 67 AVE NR HIALEAH FL (LAT 25 57 50 LONG 080 18 40) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... .03 .56 1 

APR. 
.05 0 .00 

JULY 
20... .05 
20... 

SEP. 
22... k 

0??R7395 - 108 MIAMI CANAL E OF L-30 NEAP MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 56 28 LONG 080 26 23) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .00 

0271(7500 10A MIAMI CA AT PENNSUCO NM MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 53 40 LONG 080 22 45) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .04 

0228200 - 10H MIAMI CANAL AT PALMETTO BYPASS NM HIAL (LAT 25 51 11 LONG 0)0 19 2?) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 90 .n6 



 

543 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME— METHY— DIS— DIS— 015— 
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL— SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS— COLT— COLT— BLUE ORGANIC VED— ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM— SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO— OIL PHOS— PHOS— PHOS— PHOS— 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB— GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02288500 — 108 MIAMI CA AT WATERPLANT HIALEAH FLA (LAT P5 49 38 LONG 080 17 15) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .02 

02288600 — 108 MIAMI CANAL AT NW 36TH ST MIAMI• FLA. (LAT 25 48 29 LONG 080 15 44) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .03 
APR. 
29... 1 
SEP. 
27... 0 

02288800 — 108 TAMIAmi CA OTLS MONROE TO CARNESTOWN F (LAT 25 53 10 LONG 081 15 30) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 1 

SEP. 
08... 0 

02288900 — 10. TAM CA OLS 40 MI BEND TO MONROE NR MIA (LAT 25 51 05 LONG 080 58 50) 

MAY 1971 
12." 0 

SEP. 
0 

02289018 — 108 TAMIAMI CA AB 5-12H NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 75 45 42 LONG 080 46 05) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 1 

SEP. 
0 

02289043 108 EVERGLADES STATION 3-28 NEAR PENNSUCO (LAT 25 48 55 LONG 080 43 15) 

FEB.. 1971 
11... .61 

02290500 — 108 TAMIAMI CANAL AT RED PO MIAMI FLA (LAT ?5 46 49 LONG 080 17 20) 

AUG., 1971 
12... 1 5 

02290510 — 109 MIAMI CA AT 55 27TH AVE MIAMI FLA (LAT 75 47 32 LONG 080 14 24) 

MAP., 1971 
09." .08 

02290710 — 10F BLACK CREEK CA AT 5-21 NEAP GOULDS FLA (LAT 25 32 43 LONG 080 19 55) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 0 

SEP. 
07.0. 0 

02240720 108 MILITARY CA NP HOMESTEAD, FLA. (LAT 25 29 20 LONG 080 70 55) 
MAY 1971 
12... 0 

SEP. 
07... 0 

0229073? — 108 BISCAYNE BAY NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 27 45 LONG 080 20 16) 

MAY s 1971 
12... 0 

SEP. 
07o" 0 



544 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME- METHY- DOS.. DI'S- DIS.. 
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL- SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS COLI.- GOLF.- BLUE ORGANIC VED.. ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PROS- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS-
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB- GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P1 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 

(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02290800 - 10B TAYLOR SLOUGH NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA. (LAT 25 24 05 LONG 080 36 25) 

JUNE, 1971 
17... .75 

02290812 - 108 ALLIGATOR HO AT CTNMOUTH CP NR HOMESTE (LAT 25 38 10 LONG 080 44 20) 

FEB., 1971 
09... 1.2 

02290815 108 EVERGLADES P-33 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 36 30 LONG 080 41 30) 

JUNE, 1971 
17... 3.8 

02290820 108 EVERGLADES P-38 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 22 30 LONG 080 49 00) 

JUNE, 1971 
17... 3.4 

02290830 108 EVERGLADES P-35 NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA. (LAT 75 27 20 LONG 080 52 30) 

JUNE, 1971 
17... 3.8 

02290858 108 SHARK P AT MK 68 NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 20 07 LONG 081 06 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
11... 1.1 

02290870 108 EVERGLADES P-34 NEAR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 36 30 LONG 080 55 30) 

JUNE, 1971 
17... 1.8 

02291200 108 LAKE TRAFFORD NR IMMOKALEE, FLA. (LAT 26 26 08 LONG 081 29 25) 

APR., 1971 
29... 1 

SEP. 
08... 0 

02291280 10,1 GORDON RIVER AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 21 LONG 081 47 06) 

OCT., 1970 
26... .00 

FEB., 1971 
04... 70 .40 0 
04... .07 

MAR. 
30... 110 .36 7 

JUNE 
22... .26 5 

02291300 - 108 GOLDEN GATE CA AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 10 01 LONG 081 46 82) 

OCT., 1970 
26... .00 

FEES., 1971 
04... 30 .04 0 

MAR. 
03... .38 
31... 80 .09 5 

APR. 
29... 2 

JUNE 
14... .93 
22... .04 6 

SEP. 
08... 0 .01 .03 .02 
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ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 5 4 5 
IMME- METHY... DIS- DIS- 015-

FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL- SOLVED TOTAL 
TOTAL DIS- COLI- COLT.. BLUE ORGANIC VED- ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS.. 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB- GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02292000 - 106 CALOOSAHATCHEE CANAL AT MOORE HAVEN FL (LAT 26 50 00 LONG 081 05 00) 

APR., 1971 
29... .... 1 ..... ..... .... .”. ...... --

SEP. 
13... ... 0 -- .... -- -- -- -- -- -- --

02292900 108 CALOOSAHATCHFE RIVER AT 5-79 NP OLGA. (LAT 26 43 25 LONG 081 41 55) 

OCT., 1970 
29... 1 -- --.... .... .... -- -- --, -- --
APR., 1971 
~9... -- 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
SEP. 
08... -- 0 --.... ..... -- .... ..- ... 

02294650 - 10D PEACE RIVER AT RARTOW FLA (LAT 27 54 07 LONG 081 49 03) 

APR., 1971 
23... .... 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

02296750 - 10D PEACE RIVER AT ARCADIA FLA (LAT 27 13 19 LONG 081 5? 34) 

NOV., 1970 
06... 1 -- -- ---- .... -- -- ... 
JAN.. 1971 
27... -- -- .... -- -- -- -- -- -- 10 9.7 
APR. 
20... .... 0 .... .... -.. .... .... ..... 

02297310 100 HORSE CREEK NR .ARCADIA FLA (LAT 27 11 57 LONG 081 59 19) 

MAP., 1571 
11... -- -- -- -- .-- -- -- -- -- .59 .52 
APP. 
2?... -- .68 .59 
JUN, 

.... .... .... .... ....09... -- .59 .59 

'2298123 100 PRAIRIE CR MR FT oGnFNI FLA (LAT 27 03 06 LONG 081 47 05) 

JAN.. 1971 

Ph... -- .00 ---- -- -.. .... ..... -- -.. .... 

MAR. 

11... -- -- -- -- -- -.. -- -... -- .00 .00 
APR. 

-- .00 .00 
JUNE 
10... -- -... ... -- -- -- -- '''. .29 .29 

02298830 - InE #YAKKA RD/PR Ng SAPASOTA FLA (LAT 27 14 25 LONG 082 18 50) 

APk.. 1971 
.... ..... -- -- .... --21... -- 0 -- --

72... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- .12 
JUNE 
09... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- .13 .13 

02299470 - 100 HIG SLOUGH NR MURDOCK FLA (LAT 27 04 15 LONG 08? 13 05) 

MAR., 1971 
09... -- -- .07 .01-- -... -- ..... 
APR. 
20... -... -- -- -- --• 

JUNE 
-.. ...... ...08." -- -- -- .03 —... 

02299800 - 10F PHILLTPRI CR AT SARASOTA FLA (LAT 27 19 20 LONG 082 30 20) 

OCT.• 1970 
06... 
APP., 1971 
21... 

-... 

--

0 

0 

..... 

-- --

.... 

--

..... 

-- --

-- --

--

--

--



546 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME- mETHy- nis- OIS DIS. 
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL.. SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS— COLT— COLI• BLUE ORGANIC VED.... ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM— SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO.. OIL PHOS— PHOS... PHOS— PHOS 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB— GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PFR STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02299950 — 10F MANATEE R NR MYAKKA HEAD FLA (LAT 27 28 24 LONG 082 12 41) 

APR., 1971 
21... 1 

02301000 — 10G N PRONG ALAFIA R AT KEYSVILLE FLA (LAT 27 53 01 LONG 082 06 01) 

APR., 1971 
26... 1 

02301300 — 100 SO PRONG ALAFIA B NP LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 47 47 LONG 082 07 04) 

APR., 1971 
26... 

02301350 10G LITTLE ALAFIA R NR HOPEWELL FLA (LAT 27 56 15 LONG 082 09 23) 

FEB.. 1971 
11... .68 

MAR. 
23... .60 .55 

JUNE 
01... .68 .59 
JULY 
28... .87 .86 
SEP. 
08... 1.2 

02301500 10G ALAFIA RIVER AT LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 5? 19 LONG 082 12 41) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 0 
APR., 1971 
76... 0 25 

02301600 10G LITHIA SPRINGS NR LITHIA FLA (LAT 27 51 58 LONG 082 13 S7) 

JAN.9 1971 
04.e. .05 

FEB. 
16.e. .08 

MAR. 
22... .05 
MAY 
05". .06 .02 
JULY 

.02 .01 

02301602 10G LITHIA SPGS (MINOR) NR LITHIA FLA (LAT 77 51 54 LONG 082 13 51) 

JAN., 1971 
04... .05 
FEB. 
06... .03 
MAR. 
22... .03 

MAY 
05... .06 .02 
JULY 
28... .07 .02 

02302000 10H CRYSTAL SPRINGS NR ZEPHYPHILLS FLA (LAT 28 10 30 LONG 082 11 20) 

MAY 9 1971 
26... .00 .00 

JULY 
14... .00 .00 

AUG. 
25... .n4 

SEP. 
13.e. 120 



547 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATTONS 

IMME- METHY- njs- nIs- DIS... 
FECAL DIATE LENE sotvEn SOL- SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS COLI... COLI BLUE ORGANIC VET)... ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO-. OIL RHOS-. PHOS.. PHOS... PHOS... 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB- GFN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00686) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02302500 10H 8LACKWATER CR NR KNIGHTS FLA (LAT 28 09 25 LONG 082 09 00) 

APR., 1971 
21... 30 
SEP. 
13..• 4000 

02303000 10H HILLSBOROUGH RIVER NR 7.EPHYPHILLR FLA (LAT 2$ 08 59 LONG 082 13 57) 

APR., 1971 
21... 0 
AUG. 
25... .46 

02303271 10H BAKER CREEK NEAP THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT PR 02 5? LONG OR? 16 04) 

APR., 1971 
20... 1 

02303300 10H FLINT CR NP THONOTOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 04 n4 LONG oR? 16 04) 

APR., 1971 
21... 0 --

02304000 - 10H HILLSKORD R AT FOWLER AVE NR TAMPA FLA (LAT 28 03 15 LONG 08? 21 SO) 

APR., 1971 
20... 1 

02306200 10J L MAGDALENE NH LUT7 FLA (LAT 28 04 RS LONG 08? 29 10) 

APR., 1971 
22.o. 

02107000 )0J ROCKY CR NP SULPHUR SPRGS FLA (LAT 28 02 23 LONG 082 34 31) 

OCT.. 1970 
23... 60 

02307359 - 10,) 8ROOKEP CR NH TARPON SP,-45S FLA (LAT 28 OS 45 LONG OH? 41 15) 

APR., 1971 
29... 0 

02307479 10,1 LAKE TARPON NH TANPOP SPRINGS FLA (LAT 2 0,IN LONG OH? 43 20) 

MAY , 1971 
11• • • .01 .01 

02307578 - 10J OLO TAMPA RAY AT SAFETY HARHOP FLA (LAT 77 50 17 L0 ,̂G OS? 41 07) 

APR., 1971 
30... 1 

02309R48 - 10,1 SOUTH BRANCH ANCLOTF PhiFP 001.SSA FLA (LAT 26 11 nk L0.6 0.,7 33 13) 

APR., 1971 
01... 1.7 

02309900 - 1(J SO BRANCH AMCLOTE P AT o0F5sA FLA (LAT 2, 1? IS LON(' OH? 35 4?) 

FF8., 1971 
.44 



548 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME.... METHY— DIS— DIS— DIS 
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL— SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL OTS— COLI... COLT.. BLUE ORGANIC VED— ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUW.. SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO— OIL PHOS... PROS— PROS— PHOS... 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB— GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

( AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 

(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02310000 — 10J ANCLOTE RIVER NEAR ELFERS, FLA. (LAT 28 12 50 LONG 082 40 00) 

FEB., 1971 
9... .44 

APR. 
01... .30 
28.o. 0 --

MAY 
13... .00 .00 

AUG. 
25... 46 2200 

02310280 — 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NR FIVAY JCT FLA (LAT 28 19 44 LONG 082 32 13) 

FEB.. 1971 
10... .36 

MAR. 
31... .61 

02310300 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NR NEWPORT RICHEY FL (LAT 28 15 19 LONG 082 39 37) 

FEB.. 1971 
10... .31 

MAR. 
31... .58 

02310305 10J PITHLACHASCOTEE R NR RICHEY LKS FLA (LAT PP 14 14 LONG 082 41 38) 

FEB.. 1971 
10... .34 

MAR. 
31... .31 

02310500 10J WEEKIWACREE SPRINGS NM BROOKSVILLE FLA (LAT 28 31 00 LONG 082 34 25) 

OCT., 1970 
01... 0 

APR.. 1971 
28... 0 

02310650 — 10J CHASSAHOWITZKA R NR HOMOSASSA FLA (LAT 28 42 54 LONG 082 34 38) 

APP.. 1971 
28... 

02310800 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NR FVA FLA (LAT 28 21 38 LONG 081 49 08) 

MAY 1971 
10... 

AUG. 
31... 

0?313000 09G WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR HOLDER FLA (LAT 28 59 19 LONG 082 20 59) 

NOV., 1970 
24... 200 

JAN., 1971 
19... 210 

MAR. 
16... 550 

MAY 
18... 0 10000 

JULY 
20... 1100 

SEP. 
17... 0 2400 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME- mETHY- DIS- DIS- DIS-
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL- SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- CDLI- COLT- HLUE ORGANIC VEO- ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS-
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUM- GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (M) GPEASE (P) (P1 (P1 (P1 

DATE (Ub/L) (06/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02313100 - 090 RAIN80,, SPRINGS NH DONNFLLON FLA (LAT 29 (6 08 LONG 082 26 16) 

MAY 1971 
18... 0 260 

SEP. 
17... 0 420 

02313180 - 090 BLUE PUN AT DuNNELLON, FLA. (LAT 29 0? 57 LONG 082 26 53) 

MAY 1971 
18... 5600 

SEP. 
17... 750 

02313230 - 094 WITHLACOOCMEE R AT INGLIS DAM NM DUNNF (LAT 29 00 36 LONG 082 37 001 

MAY , 1971 
17... 120 

SEP. 
16... 120 

02313231 - 090 wITHLACOuCHEE R 81_ INGLIS DAM NR DUNNE (LAT 29 00 36 LONG 08? 37 00) 

MAY , 1971 
17... 120 
17... 450 

SEP. 
16... 62 

02313236 09G CFRC A8 INGLIS LOCK NEAR INGLIS FLA (LAT 29 01 31 LONG 082 36 42) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 110 

MAR. 
16... 1200 

MAY 
17... 250 

JULY 
20... 560 

SEP. 
16... 650 

02313251 090 wiTHLACOOCHEE R HL BYPASS CHL STR NP I (LAT 29 01 15 LONG 082 38 20) 

SEP., 1971 
16... 190 

07313263 - 090 CFRC AT INGLIS LOCK NEAR INGLIS FLA (LAT 29 01 30 LONG 082 37 00) 

MAY , 1971 
17... 65 

SEP. 
16... 180 

02313700 09H wACCASASSA R NM GULF HAMMOCK FLA (LAT 29 12 14 LONG 08? 46 09) 

MAY 1971 
12... 0 

SIP. 
09." 0 

9 



550 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME- METHY- nIS- nIS- DIS-
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL- SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DOS- COLI- COLI- BLUE ORGANIC VED- ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM- SOLVE() FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS-
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUN- GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 

(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

023I4986 - 09J ROCKY CREEK NR HELMONT, FLA. (LAT 30 3? 40 LONG 082 44 )2) 

OCT., 1970 
06... 500 

FEB.. 1971 
04... 140 

APR. 
27... 0 440 

JUNE 
23... 24 

AUG. 
19... 620 

02315005 09J HUNTER CREEK NEAR HELMONT FLA (LAT ln 29 2n LONG 082 41 40) 

AUG., 1971 
19... 900 

02315500 .• 09J SOYANNFE N AT WHITE SPOINGS FLA (LAT 3n 19 32 LONG 08P 44 18) 

OCT., 1970 
06... 48n 

FEN., 1971 
04... 100 

APR. 
27... 0 240 

AUG. 
19... 1400 

02315520 - 04,1 SWIFT CR AT FACIL FLA (LAT 30 PP 14 LONG n8P 48 nn) 

OCT., 1970 
06... 0 1400 

FEB., 1971 
04... 300 

APR. 
27... 2 140n 

AUG. 
19... 2700 

02315550 - 0y, SUWANNF N AT SUWANNFE SPRINGS FLA (LAT 30 23 34 LONG 082 56 on) 

OCT., 1970 
05... 140 

FEB.. 1971 
03... 260 

APR. 
28.84, 0 520 

JUNE 
22... 1080 

AUG. 
18... 2200 

02319000 - 09J WITHLACOOCHEE R NR PINETTA FLA (LAT 30 35 43 LONG 083 15 35) 

OCT., 1970 
05... 1100 

FEB., 1971 
03... 760 

APR. 
28... 1 460 

AUG. 
18... 6000 

02320500 - 09J SURANNEE R AT NRANFOPO FLA (LAT 29 57 20 LONG 08? 55 40) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 320 

FEN., 1971 
02... 180 

APR. 
29... 0 240 



 

 

 

 

-- 

551 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME— METHY.. DIS-. 015— DIS... 
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL— SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS— COLI-.. COLI— BLUE ORGANIC VED... ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM— SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO OIL PHOS— PHOS— PROS— PHOS... 
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB— GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02320700 — 09J SANTA FE R NR GRAHAM FLA (LAT ?9 90 46 LONG 082 13 II) 

OCT., 1970 
08... -- 2500.... -- -- —... —.. 
FEB.. 1971 

..,_..... --
APR. 
26... ... 1 -.. 840 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
JUNE 
21... -- -- -- 2100 .... .-.... -- -- -- ...— 
AUG. 
17... -- -- -- 5200 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

01... .... 540 ...-

02321000 — 09J NEW R NR L BUTLER FLA (LAT 29 59 91 LONG 082 16 27) 

MAY , 1971 
... __ -- __ _— __ -- -- -- --04 -- 1 

02321500 09J SANTA FE R AT WORTHINGTON SPGS FLA (LAT 29 55 18 LONG 082 25 35) 

APR., 1971 
26... -- 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

02321800 — 09J OLUSTEE CR NB PROVIDENCE FLA (LAT 30 00 14 LONG 082 34 20) 

MAY , 1971 
... 1 -- --04 .., .... ..-. -- ..... ... .... .... 

02322500 09J SANTA FE N NP FT WHITE FLA (LOT 29 51 00 LON,, 08? 42 50) 

OCT., 1970 
07... o.. -- 1450 --.... __ 
FEB., 1971 
01... -- ...... 900 -- -- -- -- -- __ ... __ 
APR. 
26... .... 0 ... 440 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

JUNE 
... ... ... --

AUG. 
21... -- 1200 

17." .... .... ” 4200 -- -- -- -- -- .... 

02322700 09J ICHATUCKNEE SPGS NR HILORETH FLA (LAT 29 57 10 LONG 05? 47 10) 

APR., 1971 
29... -- 0 -- -- -- ... ... .... .., 

02323500 — 09J SUWANNEE P NR WILCOX FLA (LAT ?9 35 20 LONG 082 56 10) 

OCT., 1970 
08... .... .... 360 ... -.— ...... ... ..... ...... ....... 

FEB.. 1971 
02... -- -- -- 200 -- -- -- -- -- -- --
APR. 
29... -- 0 -- 140 -- —.. -- .... .... 
AU6. 
17... -- -- -- 340 -- -- -- -- -- -- --

02324500 — 09K FENHOLLOWAY R AT FOLEY FLA (LAT 30 03 53 LONG 083 32 01) 

NOV., 1970 
10... -- 0 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

APR., 1971 
26... .... 2 -- __ __ -- -- -- -- -- --
SEP. 
30... -- 0 -- -- -- --



 

 

 

552 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME- METHY- nis- DIS- DIS-
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL- SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLT- COLT- HLUE ORGANIC VED- ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS- PHOS- PHOS- PHOS-
(NUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB- GEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P) 

DATE (UG/L1 (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MG/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (006661 (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02326500 - IIA AUCILLA P AT LAmONT FLA (LAT 30 22 11 LONG 083 48 25) 

APR.. 1971 
26... 0 

SEP. 
30... 0 

02327000 - 119 wAKULLA SPG NR CRAWFOPOVILLE FLA (LAT 30 14 05 LONG 084 18 05) 

APP.. 1971 
78... 0 
SFP. 
21... 1 

02327100 11C SOPCHOPPY RIVER NP SOPCHOPPY FLA (LAT 3n 07 45 LONG 084 29 40) 

OCT., 1970 
22... 1800 
NOV. 
12... 0 
19... 240 

OF C. 
22... 350 
JAN.. 1971 
19... 340 

FFH. 
17... 220 
APR. 
2b... 1 

JULY 
42016... 

SFP. 
15... 200 

02329000 - 11C OCHLOCKONFE RIVFH NR HAVANA FLA (LAT 30 33 14 LONG 084 23 03) 

NOV., 1970 
12... 1 

APP., 1911 
27... 1 
SEP. 
30... 

02329200 - 11C LK JACKSON NR TALLAHASSEE FLA (LAT 3n 31 43 LONG n84 21 30) 

APR.. 1971 
26... 0 
SEP. 
30... 0 

02358000 - 11E APPALACHICOLA RIVER AT CHATTAHOOCHEE F (LAT 30 42 03 LONG 084 51 33) 

APR., 1971 
27... 0 
SEP. 
22... 0 

02359000 IIE CHIPOLA RIVER NH ALTHA FLA (LAT 30 3? n? LONG 085 09 55) 

APR.. 1971 
27... 0 .n7 
SEP. 
22... 0 

02359660 1IF DEER POINT LAKE NEAR PANAMA CITY. FLA. (LAT 30 17 49 LONG 085 34 55) 

MAY , 1971 
21... 1 
SFP. 
28... 



553 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME— METHY DIS DIS.. DIS 
FECAL DIATE LENE SOLVED SOL•. SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS COLI-. COLI— BLUE ORGANIC VED... ORTHO. TOTAL ORTHO 
ALUM... SOLVED FORM FORM ACTIVE NITRO.. OIL PROS... PROS— PHOS... PHOS-
INUM COBALT (COL. (COL. SUB— DEN AND PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER PER STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (P) (P1 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) 100 ML) (MOIL) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MOIL) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31616) (31501) (38260) (00607) (00550) (00666) (00671) (00665) (70507) 

02365500 12A CHOCTAWHATCHFE R AT CAPYVILLE FLA (LAT 30 46 3? LO'.G 085 49 40) 

MAY • 1971 
20... 1 
SEP. 
27... 1 

02368000 12C YELLOW R AT MILLIGAN FLA (LAT 30 45 10 LONG 066 37 45) 

SEP.. 1971 
1 

02370000 12D BLACKWATER R NR RAKER FLA (LAT 30 50 00 LONG nS6 44 05) 

MAY s 1971 
20... 1 
SEP. 
27... 

02376500 — 12F E5CAmmIA R NR CENTURY FLA (LAT 30 57 26 LONG 097 14 00) 

MAY • 1971 
20... 1 
SEP. 
27... 1 

02376106 — 12F tLF)/ENNTLF C.4FEK NR ENSLFY FLA (LAT 30 32 52 LGNG 0S7 19 40) 

MAY • 1971 
20... 1 

SAP. 
27... 1 

02376500 — 12F REP0100 RIVEN AT HARRINEAU PARK FLA (LAT 10 41 ?,-; LONG 097 26 25) 

MAY • 1971 
20... 0 

SF P. 
27... 



554 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

DATE 

IMME- METHY-. DIS-
DIATE LENE SOLVED 

TOTAL DIS- COLI- MS.- BLUE ORGANIC 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO-
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN 

(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) 
(UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 

(01105) (010.35) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) 

TOTAL 
TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 

OIL PHOS- PHOS- PHOS 
AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) 
(MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/LI (MG/L) 

(00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) 

DEPTH 
(FT) 

(00003) 

252340081014000 - 108 LOSTMANS CREEK NR EVERGLADES FLA (LAT 25 23 40 LONG 081 01 40) 

MAR.. 1971 
03... .46 

253400080570000 - 108 ROGERS RIV HEADWATERS NR PINECREST FLA (LAT 25 34 00 LONG 080 57 00) 

FEB.. 1971 
09... 

MAY 
12... 

AUG. 
9... 

10 

1.2 

11 .06 

.04 

254021081051500 - 108 POND IN WESTERN PART GUM SLOUGH NR MON (LAT 25 40 21 LONG 081 05 15) 

FEB., 1971 
10... 

JUNE 
14... 0 

1.6 

2.6 .12 

254528080594100 .• 108 CYPRESS SWP DR AT SR 94 NR PINCREST FL (LAT 29 45 28 LONG 080 59 41) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 
30... 

.0 
7.0 

.0 

.5 

254550080403000 - 108 LEVEE 67 CA AB S-12E NR HOMESTEAD FLA (LAT 25 45 50 LONG 080 40 30) 

JUNE. 1971 
16... .13 

254715081055000 108 CYPRESS STRAND OFF ST PT 94 NP PINECPE (LAT 29 47 15 LONG 081 05 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
14... 0 1.9 .84 

254719080181300 - 108 FIRST ST DRAIN DITCH MIAMI INT AIRPORT (LAT 25 47 19 LONG 080 18 13) 

MAY 0 1971 
04... 

AUG. 
12... 

0 6.0 

4.7 

.45 

.16 

254812080182000 108 MORROW PIT CA AT LUDLUM RO MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 48 12 LONG 080 18 20) 

MAY 1971 
04... 

AUG. 
12... 

14 3.1 

3.4 

254818080160100 - 108 DRAIN DITCH NE COR MIAMI INT AIRPORT M (LAT 25 48 18 LONG 080 16 01) 

MAY t 1971 
04... 

AUG. 
12... 

20 19 

.0 

.91 

.45 

254918080170100 - 108 SOUTHSIDE CANAL AT FOOTBRIDGE NR MIAMI (LAT 25 49 18 LONG 080 17 01) 

MAR.. 1971 
9... .04 

255120080523000 108 JETPORT BORROW PIT #4 NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 51 20 LONG 080 52 30) 

FEB.. 1971 
10... 

MAY 
12... 

AUG. 
10... 

0 

.47 

6.0 .03 

.06 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 555 
IMME.. METHY- DIS.. 
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLI- DIS- BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PROS- PHOS- PHOS 
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN AND PHENOLS PHOP(JS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

255120080540000 - 108 CYPRESS SWP NR JETPORT BORROW PIT 3 NR (LAT 25 51 20 LONG 080 54 00) 

NOV.. 1970 
12... 70 

FER., 1971 
10... .99 

AUG* 
10... .21 

255215080370500 108 CON AREA 3 OFF LV-67A NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 25 52 15 LONG 080 37 05) 

OCT.. 1970 
07... 50 .01 
FEH., 1971 
11... .52 
APR. 
23••• .07 

JUNE 
16... .06 

255230080550000 - 108 JETPORT BORROW PIT S NR MIAMI FLA (LAT 25 5? 30 LONG 080 55 00) 

MAY , 1971 
12... 0 • 0 .03 

AUG. 
10... .04 

255307081281900 - 108 FERGUSON P AT MOUTH NR EVERGLADES CITY (LAT 20 53 07 LONG 081 28 19) 

MAR., 1971 
02. . .13 
JUNE 
14• • • 130 1.3 .21 

255329081302400 108 FAKA UNION CANAL AT MOUTH Nk EVERGLADE (LAT 25 53 29 LONG 081 30 24) 

MAR.. 1971 
02... .27 
JUNE 
14•• • 30 .64 .05 

2555200805,,2200 - 108 CYPRESS POND NW OF JETPORT MR MIAMI FL (LAT 25 55 20 LONG 080 56 22) 

FEB.. 1971 
09... 1.9 
AUG. 
09... 0.028 0.013 ,n8 

255830080411000 - 108 CORPS OF ENGR GAGE 3-4 NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 2S 58 30 LONG 080 04 10) 

FEB.. 1971 
11••• 1.2 

JUNE 
16... .07 

255914080093400 - 108 HALLANDALE ROCK 6 SAND CO PIT IN HALLA (LAT 25 59 14 !ONG 060 09 341 

FER., 1971 
09... .01 
MAY 
14... .02 .04 

JULY 
27... .02 .04 
SEP. 
28... 8.2 .05 



556 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME.. METHY... DIS 
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS.. COLI- DIS- BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM.. SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO-. OIL PHOS- PH05.. PHOS.. 
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) 

(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730 (00665) (70507) (71886) 

260031080145300 108 DAVIE 4D CNL PEMBROKE PINES AT HOL BL (LAT 26 00 31 LONG 080 14 S3) 

JAN.. 1971 
14... 30 .05 

APR. 
07... .08 2.0 

JULY 
261... .20 

260114081242300 108 LK IN FAKHAT STND OFF JANES SC DR NR C (LAT 26 01 14 LONG 081 24 23) 

MAR., 1971 
30• •• .86 

JUNE 
14... 0 
14... 0 1.4 

260114081245000 108 CANAL OFF JANES SCENIC OR NR COPELAND (LAT 26 01 14 LONG 081 24 50) 

MAR., 1971 
2... .00 

JUNE 
14... 0 

260333080084300 - 108 DANIA CUTOFF CA W OF FECRR BR AT DANIA (LAT ?6 03 33 LONG 080 08 43) 

JULY, 1971 
13... .33 .07 

SEP. 
20... .27 
21... .18 

260336081270000 108 GAC CANAL NR COPELAND FLA (LAT 26 03 36 LONG 081 27 00) 

MAR., 1971 
02... .14 

JUNE 
14... .74 

260348080340600 108 SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL NEAR ANDYTOWN FL (LAT 26 03 48 LONG 080 34 06) 

NOV., 1970 
23... .00 

260514080110800 108 NORTH NEW RIV CA AT SW 31 AVE AT FT LA (LAT 26 05 14 LONG 080 11 08) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .11 

APR. 
15... .40 6.0 

JULY 
13• • • .10 .28 

SEP. 
28... .10 19 0.14 0.130 .42 

260702080085800 108 NEW RIVER AT SW 4TH & 7TH AVE FT LAUDE (LAT 26 07 02 LONG 080 08 58) 

JULY, 1971 
15... .67 

SEP. 
29•• • .30 12 0.28 0.270 .85 

260704081480400 108 LATERN LAKE AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 07 04 LONG 081 48 04) 

NOV., 1970 
30... 0 30 .10 

FEB., 1971 
04... 120 .19 2.0 

260743080103100 108 NORTH FK NEW RIV AT NW 6TH ST FT LAUDE (LAT 26 07 43 LONG 080 10 31) 

JAN., 1971 
13... .15 

APR. 
18..8 .47 13 

JULY 
.12 3.5 

DEPTH 
(FT) 

(000031 



 

 
 

 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 557 
IMME- METHY.. DIS 
DIATE LENE SOLVED 

TOTAL DIS. COLI. DIS.. BLUE ORGANIC 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL 

TOTAL 
TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
PHOS.. PHOS.. PHOS.. 

INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L] (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) 

260807080140200 - 108 PLANTATION RD CA AT NW 65 AVE IN PLANT (LAT 26 08 07 LONG 080 14 02) 

JAN.. 1971 
13... .24 

MAR. 
02... 43 
02... 45 

APR. 
15... .40 12 

JULY 
01... 30 

SEP. 
20... 19 
21... 34 

260859081472400 - 108 GORDON RIVER AT US 41 AT NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 08 59 LONG 081 47 24) 

OCT.. 1970 
26... 70 70 .40 

MAR.. 1971 
30... 160 .29 1.0 

JUNE 
22... .31 5.0 .60 

260919080172300 108 MIDDLE RIVER CANAL NR LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT 26 09 19 LONG 080 17 23) 

JAN., 1971 
14". 80 .06 

APR. 
09... .04 10 

JULY 
14... .00 .04 

SEP. 
20... .09 
21... .09 

260953081204400 - 108 NARRON RIVER CANAL AT MILES CITY FLA (LAT 26 09 53 LONG 081 20 44) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 8.5 
30... 8.5 

261000080553000 10B CYPRESS POND OFF EVERGLADES PKWY NR FT (LAT 26 10 00 LONG 080 55 30) 

FEB.. 1971 
03... 1.1 

MAR. 
29... 1.7 

JUNE 
16... 0 1.2 .09 

261022080114300 - 108 PROSPECT FEEDER CANAL NR FT LAUDERDALE (LAT 26 10 22 LONG 080 11 43) / 

APR., 1971 
15... .15 7.0 

261028081031700 - 108 CYPRESS P IN SA HA LEGGE W5 NR MILES C (LAT 26 10 28 LONG 081 03 17) 

AUG.. 1971 
31... .0 
31... .0 

261030080131400 •• 108 MIDDLE P CA (C-13) AT LAUDERHILL FLA (LAT 26 10 30 LONG 080 13 14) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 90 .06 

MAR. 
02... .19 

APR. 
15... .07 15 

JULY 
14... .00 .04 

DEPTH 
(FT) 

(00003) 

.0 

.5 

.0 

.5 



558 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME- METHY- DIS-
MATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLI- DIS- BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOs- PROS- PHOS-
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) 

(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) 

261034080093500 - 108 CA-13 FEEDER CA AT 10TH AVE FT LAUDERD (LAT 26 10 34 LONG 080 09 35( 

JAN., 1971 
14... 110 .04 2.0 
APR. 
14... .05 5.0 

JULY 
15... .04 .04 

261051080285200 108 CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE 3-3 NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 10 51 LONG 080 28 52) 

NOV.. 1970 
23... .00 

261057080442600 - 108 CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE 3-2 NR ANDYTOW (LAT 26 10 57 LONG 080 44 26) 

JUNE• 1971 
16... .07 

261131080105800 - 108 BORROW PIT ON PROSPECT ROAD NR FT LAUD (LAT 26 11 31 LONG 080 10 58) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 13 .05 

261148080114800 108 FT LAUDERDALE PROSPECT LK NR FT LAUDE (LAT 26 11 48 LONG 080 11 48) 

JAN., 1971 
14... 50 .05 

APR. 
14... .07 10 

261200081204500 108 BARRON RIVER CANAL NEAR MILES CITY FL (LAT 26 12 00 LONG 081 70 45) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 7.5 
30... 7.0 

261240080494000 100 L-28 BORROW CA AB S-140 NR ANDYTOWN FL (LAT 26 12 40 LONG 080 49 40) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 10 

JUNE, 1971 
16... .06 

261300080543000 10B LEVEE 28 INTERCEPTOR NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 13 00 LONG 080 54 30) 

OCT., 1970 
07... 40 

JUNE, 1971 
16... 1.9 .06 

261315081135400 108 GRASS POND NEAR MILES CITY FLA (LAT 26 13 15 LONG 081 13 54) 

AUG., 1971 
31... .0 
31... 8.6 

261324080211800 108 L-358 BORROW CANAL IN CA 2A NP ANL)YTOW (LAT 76 13 24 LONG 080 21 18) 

FEB., 1971 
11... .93 

APR. 
23... .08 

JUNE 
.1416... 

DEPTH 
(FT) 

(00003) 

.0 

.5 

.0 
.5 



 

 

 

 
 

 

 

559 ANALYSES OF MISCLLLANFOUS STATIONS 

IMME— METHY— DIS— 
DIATF LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS— COLI— DIS— BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM— SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO— OIL PHOS— PHOS— PHOS— 
INUM CO9ALT (COL. LITHIUM SUP— GEN AND PHENOLS PHOPUS PHOPUS PHOqUS 
(AL) (CO) PEP (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P( (PO4) DEPTH 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/LA (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

P61335081352400 — 10P GOLDEN GATE TkI,3 CA NR NAPLES FLA (LAT 26 13 35 LONG 081 35 04) 

OCT., 1970 
26... 100 0 .10 

FEM.. 1971 
04..6 3o .03 

MAR. 
30... .09 16 

JUNE 
2?.0. .04 4.0 .nc) 

261345080274500 — lOR S-11 C AT L 38E NR ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 13 45 LONG 060 27 45) 

FEB., 1971 
08... 1.1 

JUNE 
16... .650 

261349080121700 108 POMPANO CA AT SR 7 AT MARGATE FLA (LAT 26 13 49 LONG 080 12 17) 

JAN., 19/1 
13... .08 

APR. 
14... .06 11 

JULY 
19... .10 1.4 

SEP. 
20... .33 
21... .PA 

261410081165800 108 8ORROW CA IN OKALOACOOCHFE SL NR SUNNL (LAT ?6 14 In LONG 081 16 S8) 

AUG.. 1971 
31... .5 .n 
31... 2.3 .5 

261448081203200 — 108 POPROW PIT NEAk MILES CITY FLA (LAT 26 14 48 LONG ((MI 20 32) 

AUG.. 1971 
30... 15 .0 
30... 5.6 .5 

261448081?03400 — 108 BARRON PIV CA SITE 2 MR MILES CITY FLA (LAT 26 14 4m (ONG 081 20 14) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 9.4 .0 

7.n .5 

261544081021100 — 100 CYPPFSS P IN CANOE LK STkO NP MILES CI (LAT PA 15 44 (ONG 081 0? 11) 

AUG.. 1971 
31... 6.4 .0 
31... 2.9 .5 

261613081224600 108 IRRIGATION O IN MUU LK STO NEAR SUNNIL (LAT 26 16 13 LONG 081 2? 46) 

AUG.. 1971 
31... 15 .0 
31... .n 

261630080435800 108 C—l23 AT OLD MIAMI CANAL NP ANDYTOWN F (LAT 26 16 30 LONG 080 43 58) 

JUNE, 1971 
16... .08 

261650080251000 — 10H SITE 2-17 IN CA 24 NA ANDYTOON FLA (LAT 26 16 Sn [Ow; 080 ?5 10) 

JUNE, 1971 
.06 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS560 
IMME... METHY- DIS 
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS-. COLI- DIS- BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PROS- PROS- PHDS... 
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB... GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

(AL) (CO) PEP (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 

(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (313260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

261706081204200 108 WATER HOLE NEAR SUNNILAND FLA (LAT 26 17 06 LONG 081 20 42) 

AUG., 1971 
30... .5 

261710081202600 108 DRAINAGE DITCH NEAR SUNNILAND FLA (LAT 26 17 10 LONG 081 20 26) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 4.2 .0 
30... 3.6 .5 

261856081203500 108 BARRON RIV CA SITE 2 NR SUNNILAND FLA (LAT 26 18 56 LONG 081 20 35) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 17 .0 
30... 3.3 .5 

261857081240000 108 DRAINAGE DITCH SITE 2 NR SUNNILAND FLA (LAT 26 18 57 LONG 081 24 00) 

AUG., 1971 
30... 1.n .0 
30... 3.6 .5 

261912081093400 108 CYPRESS P IN KISSI HILLY STD NW MILES (LAT 26 19 12 LONG 081 09 34) 

AUG., 1971 
31... .0 
31... .9 .5 

261918080055200 - 108 HILLSBORO CA F OF DIXIE HWY AT PEERFIE (LAT 26 19 18 LONG 080 05 52) 

APR., 1971 
6... .50 18 

261938080124900 .• 108 HILLSBORO CANAL AT US 441 AT DEERFIELD (LAT 26 19 38 LONG 080 12 49) 

JAN., 1971 
13... 110 .09 

APR. 
14••• .05 12 

JULY 
15... .10 .31 

SEP. 
20... .47 

262000080320500 108 NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL AM 57 NP ANDYTOW (LAT 26 20 00 LONG 080 3? 05) 

EEO., 1971 
8... .65 

JUNE 
1.5••• .51 

262000080320501 108 NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL AM S7 NP ANDYTOWN (LAT 26 20 00 LONG 080 32 05.01) 

OCT., 1970 
7... 40 

262020081203700 1014 BARRON RIVEP CA NEAR SUNNILAND FLA (LAT 26 20 20 LONG 081 20 37) 

AUG., 19/1 
30... 4.5 .0 
30... 17 .5 

262034081043700 108 CYPRESS P IN LAND CAN SLOUGH NR MILES (LAT 26 20 34 LONG 081 04 37) 

AUG., 1971 
31... 2.0 .0 
31... .0 .0 



561 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME- METHY- OIS-
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLI- DIS- BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS- PHOS- PHOS-
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS RHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PEP (LI) STANCE (N) 6REASF (P) (8) (PO4) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UO/L) (mG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (36260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) 

262134080480300 - 108 MIAMI CANAL N OF 5-28 NH ANDYTOWN FLA (LAT 26 21 34 LONG 060 48 03) 

JUNE, 1971 
15... .13 

262517080242000 108 HILLSBORO CANAL 1 MILE WEST OF S-10 NP (LAT 26 25 17 LONG 080 24 20) 

FEH., 1971 
11... .93 
APP. 
23... .21 

JUNE 
15... 4.3 .10 

263208080031000 - 10b LAKE WORTH Ng HOYTON BEACH FLA (LAT 26 3? 08 LONG 080 03 10) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .13 

263242080024000 - 108 LAKE WORTH AT S LK WORTH INLT NP HOYNT (LAT 26 3? 4? LONG 080 02 40) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... .05 

263313080025700 - 108 LAKE WORTH NR HYPOLUXO FLA (LAT 26 33 13 LONG 080 02 57) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... .15 

263650080023900 - 108 LAKE wOPTH 47 FLA 80? AT LK WORTH FLA (LAT ?6 36 50 LONG 080 02 39) 

PAP.. 1971 
nq... 0.040 .04 

264023080025000 - 108 LAKE WORTH NR S BLVD NM PALM REACH FLA (LAT 26 40 23 LONG 080 02 50) 

MAR., 1971 
o9... .08 

264255080025300 - 108 LAKE WORTH NEAP PALM BEACH FLA (LAT 26 4? 55 LONG 080 02 53) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... .08 

264410080025300 - 108 LAKE WORTH NP WEST PALM REACH FLA (LAT 26 44 10 LONG 080 0? 53) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .15 

264620080021200 - 108 LK WORTH AT LK WORTH INLET AT PLM HCH (LAT 26 46 20 LONG 080 02 12). 

MAR.. 1911 
09... .03 

264603080025200 108 LAKE WORTH NR LAKE PARK FLA (LAT 26 48 03 LONG ORO 02 52) 

19(1 
09... .18 

264830080030700 108 LAKE WORTH AT C-17 AT LAKE PARK FLA (LAT 26 48 30 LONG 080 03 07) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... .14 

264952080033700 - 108 LK WORTH AT INTRACOASTA WY AT N PLM (PC (LAT 26 49 5? LONG 080 03 37) 

MAR., 1971 
09... .19 

DEPTH 
(FT) 

(00003) 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME- METHY- DIS-
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS'. COLI- DIS- HLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM'. SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL RHOS". PHOS PHOS... 
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 

(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

285036080032800 - ION LAKE WORTH AT LK wORTH INLT NR N PALM (LAT 26 50 36 LONG 080 03 78) 

MAR.. 1971 
09... .15 

265955080082500 108 LOAAHATCHEE 14 AT PARK DOCK NR JUPITER FLA (LAT 76 59 55 LONG 080 08 25) 

SEP., 1971 
15... .18 

273018082342000 - 10F MANATEE R AT HWY 41 HO AT PPAOENTON FL (LAT 77 30 18 LONG 08? 34 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 4 73 150 3 2.2 

273110082413400 - 10E TAMPA HAY PP-14.5 (LAT 27 31 10 LONG 082 41 34) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1.4 4.0 

273210082431000 10F TAMPA HAY RP-13.5 (LAT 27 3? 10 LONG 082 43 10) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... .2n 4.5 

273250082384800 - 10F TAMPA HAY 0-15 (LAT 27 32 50 LONG 082 38 48) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 0 0 180 7.0 8.0 

273313082444500 - 10F TAMPA HAY RP-12.5 (LAT 27 33 13 LONG 082 44 45) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... .4n 2.0 

273416082375900 10F TAMPA HAY P-15 (143 27 34 16 LONG 082 37 59) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... 1.8 4.5 

273419082404700 - loF TAMPA HAY 0-13.5 (LAT 27 34 19 LONG 082 40 47) 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 0 180 1.8 5.5 

273419082461500 - 10F TAMPA HAY WP -11.5 (LAT 27 34 19 LONG 082 46 15) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... .80 11 

273515082393200 - 10E TAMPA HAY P-14 (LAT 27 35 15 LONG 08? 39 32) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 5.0 5.5 

273519082430300 InF TAMPA BAY OP-12.5 (LAT 27 35 19 LONG 182 43 03) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... .80 11 

273614082410900 10F TAMPA BAY P-16 (LAT 27 06 14 LONG 082 41 09) 

JUNE. 1971 
07... .80 15 

273625082361800 - 10F TAMPA BAY NP-15 (LAT 27 36 P5 LONG OR? 36 18) 

JUNE, 1971 
07• • • 2.0 4.5 



 
 

-- 
-- 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 563 
IMME- METHY.. DIS-
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLI- DIS- BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS- PHOS- PHOS• 
INUm COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P1 (P1 (PO4) DEPTH 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L1 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 

(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

273633082332800 - 10F TAMPA BAY BISHOP HARBOR (LAT 27 36 33 LONG 082 33 28) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 5 170 4 2.0 2.5 

273634082465000 - 10F TAMPA BAY OP-10.5 (LAT 27 36 34 LONG 082 46 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... .80 20 

273636082345600 - 10E TAMPA HAY N-15.5 (LAT 27 36 36 LONG 082 34 56) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 2.2 3.0 

273707082393100 - 10F TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STA 9 (LAT 27 37 07 LONG 082 39 31) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 1.0 
04... 38 

273723082375700 10F TAMPA BAY NP-14 (LAT 27 37 23 LONG 082 37 57) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1.6 11 

273727082412400 - 10J TAMPA RAY OP-12.5 (LAT 27 37 27 LONG 082 41 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1.0 5.5 

273820082360000 - 10E TAMPA BAY MP-14.5 (LAT 27 38 20 LONG 082 36 00) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 5.6 11 

273824082392800 - 10J TAMPA RAY NP-13 (LAT 27 38 ?4 LONG 082 39 28) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1.0 6.5 

273829082401100 - 10J TAMPA BAY SUNSHINE SKYWAY (LAT 27 38 29 LONG 082 40 11) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 0 150 3 --
01... 1.2 1.0 
01... 1.6 4.5 
01... 2.0 9.5 
01... 1.6 
01... 1.0 
01... 3 150 1.0 --
01... 1.0 
01... 4.0 
1... 8.5 
2... 1.0 
02... 4.0 
02... 9.0 
02... 1.0 
02... 4.0 
02... 9.0 

273832082343800 - 10E TAMPA BAY M-15 (LAT 27 38 3? LONG 082 34 38) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 2.2 12 

273902082472000 - 10J TAMPA BAY PP-9.5 (LAT 27 39 02 LONG 082 47 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... .20 10 



 

 

 

 

 
 

564 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME- METHY- DIS 
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLI- DIS.... BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS- PHOS- PHOS 
1NUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN 
(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) 

273953082355500 - 10F TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STA 10 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 
04... 

AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 
(MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 

(00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

(LAT 27 39 53 LONG 082 35 55) 

1.0 
20 

273958082332800 - 10F TAMPA HAY L-15 (LAT 27 39 58 LONG 082 33 28) 

JUNE, 1971 
1... 2 140 4 4.8 3.0 

274020082390900 - 10J TAMPA BAY MP-12.5 (LAT 27 40 20 LONG 082 39 09) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 4.4 7.5 

274022082423900 - 10J TAMPA HAY NP-11 (LAT 27 40 22 LONG 082 42 39) 

JUNE, 1971 
07... 1.0 2.0 

274117082404400 10J TAMPA BAY MP-11.5 (LAT 27 41 17 LONG 082 40 44) 

JUNE. 1971 
06... 2.0 2,5 

274140082373500 10J TAMPA BAY L-13 (LAT 27 41 40 LONG 082 37 35) 

JUNE. 1971 
2... 4 1Po 0 3.2 5.0 

274145082380300 10J TAMPA HAY LP-12.5 (LAT 27 41 45 LONG 082 38 03) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 2.8 205 

274159080443800 - 09E BLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 5 NR FELSMFRE FL (LAT 27 41 59 LONG 080 44 38) 

AUG.. 1971 
26... .12 

274214082265800 - 10F LITTLE MANATEE H AT US 41 RP NP RUSKIN (LAT 27 42 14 LONG 082 26 58) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 5 24 140 1 4.5 

274219082422100 10J TAMPA HAY MP-10.5 (LAT 27 42 19 LONG 082 42 21) 

JUNE. 1971 
6... 1.4 3,0 

274220082315900 - (OF TAMPA BAY JP-15 (LAT 27 42 20 LONG 082 31 59) 

JUNE. 1971 
7... 

274235082324900 - 10J TAMPA RAY BOAT 1 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 
01... 
01... 
01... 4 
01... 
01... 
01... 
01... 
1... 4 
2... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 

140 

100 

3.6 3.5 

(LAT 27 42 35 LONG 082 32 49) 

3.6 2.0 
2.6 12 
2.6 24 

1 -- --
-- 2.0 

3.6 2.0 
3.6 12 
3.0 26 

1 -- --
2.0 
13 
26 
2.0 
13 
26 



 

 

 

__ 

-- 

--

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 565 
IMME- METHY- DIS-
DIATE LENE SOLVED 

TOTAL DIS- COLI- DIS- BLUE ORGANIC 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL 

TOTAL 
TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
PHOS- PHOS- PHOS-

INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUM- GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L] (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

274246082323000 - 10E TAMPA RAY CHANNEL STA 11 (LAT 27 42 46 LONG 082 32 30) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 10-_ __ __ __ -- __ -- __ _- -_ -_ 
04... -- -- -- -- .... -..- ... -- 20 

274312082365700 - 10J TAMPA RAY KP-12.5 ()AT 27 43 12 LONG 082 36 57) 

JUNE, 1971 
6... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 3.8 3.0 

274329082323000 - 10J TAMPA RAY JP-14 (LAT 27 43 29 LONG 082 32 30) 

JUNE. 1971 
-_ --7... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 3.0 21 

274339082304000 - 10' TAMPA BAY IP-15.5 (LAT 27 43 39 LONG 082 30 40) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 5.2 1.0 

274340080453500 - 09E BLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 1 NR FELLSMERE FL (LAT 27 43 40 LONG 080 45 35) 

JULY, 1971 
15... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- .17 --

-.. .. -... •-• ” .... -... ...15... -- -... .17 1.0 
15... .19 10-... .. -- .... .... ...... .... -- .... .... 

AUG. 
76... ..... -.. -- .... .... ... -- ---- -- .1P 

274350080462000 - 09E BLUE CYPRESS LK SITE 2 NR FELLSMERE FL (LAT 27 43 50 LONG 080 46 20) 

JULY, 1971 
15... -- -- -- -- -- -_ __ .1?__. _- __ 

AUG. 
P6... ...•. -- -- ... ..... -- -- .-. .19 --

SEP. 
.... ..... .., -- -- ...30... -- -- -- -- .21 

774400082313300 - 10F TAMPA RAY 11P14•5 (LAT 27 44 00 LONG 082 31 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 4.6 6.0 

274443082290100 - 10E TAMPA BAY HP-15.5 (LAT 27 44 43 LONG 082 ?9 01) 

JUNE. 1971 
n5... -- -- 11 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 7.0 1.0 

274457082330600 - 10J TAMPA BAY 1P-13.5 (LAT 27 44 57 LONG 082 33 06) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... -- -- 60 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- 5.0 7.5 

274505080444000 - 09E BLUE CYPRESS LAKE SITE 4 NR FELLSMERE (LAT 27 45 05 LONG 080 44 40) 

JULY, 1911 
15... -- -- -- .•... --. -- -- -- -- -- .17 

AUG. 
25... -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- .20 --

SEP. 
30... -- -- -- .”. -- -- -- -- .24 --

274508082363600 - 10J TAMPA BAY JP-12 (LAT 27 45 08 LONG 082 36 36) 

JUNE. 1971 
06... -- -- -- -- -- 4.2 7.5 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS56$ 
IMME- METHY DIS 
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLI4. DIS- BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL P805- PROS- PHOS 
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN AND PHENOLS PHOPUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (006651 (70507) (71886) (00003) 

274520080443000 09E ZIG ZAG CANAL NH FELLSMEPE FLA (LAT 27 45 20 LONG 080 44 30) 

JULY, 1971 
15... .06 

AUG. 
25... .20 

SEP. 
30... .37 

274530082303300 - 10F TAMPA bAY H-14 (LAT 27 45 30 LONG 082 30 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 4 0 130 7 5.8 5.0 

274540052301700 - 10F TAMPA HAY H..14.5 (LAT 27 45 40 LONG OH? 30 17) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 6.0 6.5 

274556082371400 10J WHITTED TREATMENT PLANT OISCH FFF (LAT 27 45 56 LONG 082 37 14) 

JUNE. 1971 
08... 4 0 10 10 11 

274604082292100 - 10F TAMPA HAY H-15 (LAT 27 46 04 LONG 052 29 21) 

JUNE, 1971 
02... 3 130 0 7.5 3.0 

274606082345200 10J TAMPA HAY 1-12.5 (LAT 27 46 06 LONG 08? 34 52) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 4.4 6.5 

274628082282000 - 10F TAMPA HAY GP-15 (LAT 27 46 2A LONG 082 28 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 4.0 7.0 

274643082312400 - 10F TAMPA HAY CHANNEL STA 1 (LAT 27 46 43 LONG 082 31 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 1.0 
03... 23 
03... 46 

274703082361600 10J TAMPA BAY 11..11.5 (LAT 27 47 03 LONG 08? 36 16) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 4.4 5.5 

274724082340100 10J TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STA 7 (LAT 27 47 24 LONG 082 34 01) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 1.0 
03." 19 
03... 39 

274730080443800 - 09E BLUE CYPRESS LAKE OUTLET CA NP FELLS- MERE (LAT 27 47 30 LONG 080 44 38) 

SEP., 1971 
30... .30 

274750082325300 10J TAMPA HAY HP-12.5 (LAT 27 47 50 LONG 082 32 53) 

JUNE. 1971 
OS... 4.8 12 



 
 

567 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME.... METHY- DIS." 
DIATE LENE SOLVED 

TOTAL DIS- COLL.. DIS- BLUE ORGANIC 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO-
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB-

(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) 

(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) 

274756082271300 10F TAMPA BAY 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 

274820082314100 ". 10J TAMPA BAY 

JUNE, 1971 
06." 

274827082271500 - 10F TAMPA BAY 

JUNE. 1971 
01... 4 120 
01... --
01... 
01... --
01... 3 130 
01... --
01... 
01... 
1... 
2... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 
02... 

GEN 
(N) 

(MG/L) 
(00607) 

OIL 

TOTAL 
TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
PROS- PROS- PHOS 

AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 
(MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 

(00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

FP-15 (LAT 27 47 56 LONG 082 27 13) 

5.6 9.0 

GP-13 (LAT 27 48 20 LONG 082 31 41) 

5.6 10 

BOAT # 2 (LAT 27 48 27 LONG 082 27 15) 

2 6.4 
1.0 

4.8 10 
21 

1.0 
10 
22 

5.2 
1.0 

15 
31 
1.0 

18 
36 
1.0 

19 
38 
1.0 

17 
35 
1.0 

15 
30 
1.0 

15 
31 
1.0 

15 
30 
1.0 

15 
11 

274830082350900 - 104 TAMPA BAY M'-11.5 (LAT 27 48 30 LORD 082 35 09) 
JUNE, 1971 
06... 4.8 4.0 



ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS568 
IMME- METHY- DOS-
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLI- DIS- BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
AL(JM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS- PHOS- PHOS-
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 

(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (NI GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 
DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (mG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 

(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

274836082265200 - 10F TAMPA HAY CHANNEL STA 3 (LAT 27 48 36 LONG 082 26 52) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 1.0 
03... 7.0 
03... 14 

274852082285000 10J TAMPA BAY FP-14 (LAT 27 48 5? LONG 082 28 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
06... 1.6 8.5 

274914082260600 - 10F TAMPA BAY EP-15 (LAT ?7 49 14 LONG 082 26 06) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 5.4 7.5 

274923082331600 10J TAMPA BAY GP-12 (LAT 27 49 23 LONG 082 33 16) 

JUNE, 1971 
06," 5.0 5.0 

274926082345100 10J TAMPA bAY H-13 (LAT P7 49 26 LONG 082 34 51) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... 3 140 1 5.2 3.0 

274950082282000 '. 10J MAC DILL TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 27 49 50 LONG 082 28 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
08... 4 11000 140 0 9.0 

275024082345000 - 10J TAMPA HAY GP-11 (LAT 27 50 74 LONG 082 34 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 4.0 7.5 

275039082245600 - 10h TAMPA HAY 0-15 (LAT 27 50 39 LONG 082 24 56) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 11 4.5 

275110082243300 - 10H TAMPA SAY CHANNEL STA 5 (LAT 27 41 10 LONG 082 24 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 1.0 
03... 7.5 
03... 15 

275122082233200 - 108 ALAFIA PIVEP AT US 41 SR NP TAMPA FLA (LAT ?7 51 22 LONG 082 23 32) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 4 6 150 2 9.2 

275148082264200 TAMPA HAY DP-14 (LAT 27 51 48 LONG 082 26 42) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 7.4 9.0 

275155082252000 - 108 TAMPA SAY D-14.5 (LAT 27 51 55 LONG n82 25 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 2 2 130 1 13 9.0 

275219082343300 - 10J TAMPA BAY FP-10.5 (LAT 27 52 19 LONG 082 34 33) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 0 6.0 7.0 



 

 

-- 

ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 569 
IMME- METHY- DIS-
DIATE LENE SOLVED 

TOTAL DB- COLT- DIS- HLUE ORGANIC 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SULVEU ACTIVE NITRO- OIL 

TOTAL 
TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
PHOS- PHOS- PHOS-

INUM COHALT (COL. LITHIUM SUM- GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORILS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (3273n) (00665) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

275242082345600 - 10J TAMPA RAY GANDY BRIOGE (LAT 27 5? 4? LONG 082 14 56) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... -- n 3.6 1.0 

01... 4 0 110 3.6 10 

01... -- n -- 20 

01... 4 130 --
01... -- 1.0 
01... 10 
01.ee 20 
01... 1.0 
01... 10 
01... 20 

4 130 1 3.81... 
1.0 

2... 
02e.. 

10 
0?... 20 
02... 1.0 
0?... 10 
02.e. 20 

7757440H??42h0n - TAMPA ,-,AY OP-IJ (LAT 77 L.32 44 LONG (182 28 20) 

JUNE. 1971 
06... 8.6 3.5 

275245082245e00 - TAmPA HAY CP-14.5 (LAT 27 52 45 LONG 042 24 581 

JUNE, 1,71 
4... 13 5.0 

275318082360700 - IOJ TAMPA HAY FP-9.5 (LAT 27 53 18 LONG 082 36 n7) 

JUNE, 1971 
4.0 2.505ose 1 

?753240112?7420n - InJ TAMPA HAY 0-13 (LAT 27 53 74 LONG 082 27 4?) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 0 1.41 5 8.8 3.0 

27534604?332300 - 10J TAMPA HAY EP-10.5 (LAT 27 53 46 LONG 082 33 23) 

JUNE. 1971 
5... iH 4.4 11 

275407042271400 - 101 TAMPA HAY CP-13 (LAT 27 54 07 LONG 082 27 14) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 8.8 6.0 

274414682374400 - 10J TAMPA HAY FP-6.5 (LAT 77 54 18 LONG 08? 37 44) 

JUNE. 1971 
5... 7 4.0 6.5 

275423082262200 - 10H TAMPA HAY CHANNEL. STA 6 (LAT 27 54 23 LONG 082 26 22) 

JUNE, 1971 
03... 1.0 
03... 7.0 
03... 14 

275444062350000 - 10J TAMPA HAY EP-9.5 (LAT 27 54 44 LONG 082 35 00) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 4 4.0 5.0 

275452082264000 - 10H HOOKERS PT.TPEATMENT PLANT DISCH PLUME (LAT 27 54 5? LONG 08? 26 40) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 4 5600000 110 .20 



570 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

(MME- METHY DIS 
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLI- DIS... BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM... SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS- PROS- PHOS 
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN AND PHENOLS PHOPUS PHOROS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (0G/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665). (70507) (71886) (00003) 

275453082342400 10J TAMPA BAY EP-10 (LAT 27 54 53 LONG 082 34 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
02... 0 150 4.5 6.0 

275500082260800 - TAMPA BAY HP-13.5 (LAT 27 55 00 LONG 082 26 08) 

JUNE, 1971 
04... 8.2 17 

275507082285000 10J TAMPA BAY CP-12 (LAT 27 55 07 LONG 082 28 50) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 10 4.0 

275518082392200 10J TAMPA BAY FP-7.5 (LAT 27 55 18 LONG 082 39 22) 

JUNE, 1971 
5... 4.0 1.5 

275542082330500 - )0J TAMPA HAY AT OP-10 (LAT 27 55 42 LONG 08? 33 05) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 
05... 17 

275544082363500 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 0 

275616082405800 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 0 

275618082252800 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 2 10 

10 
4.4 5.0 

10J TAMPA BAY EP-8.5 (LAT 27 55 44 LONG 082 36 351 

4.0 6.0 

10J TAMPA BAY FP-6.5 (LAT 27 56 16 LONG 082 40 58) 

3.8 5.5 

108 TAMPA BAY B-13 (LAT 27 56 18 LONG 082 25 ?A) 

150 13 8.0 2.5 

275641082344400 - 10J TAMPA BAY DP-9 (LAT 27 56 41 LONG 082 34 44) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 4.0 6.5 

275643082381200 10J TAMPA BAY EP-7.5 (LAT 27 56 43 LONG 082 38 12) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 0 4.0 7.0 

275717082423600 10J TAMPA BAY FP-5.5 (LAT 27 57 17 LONG 082 42 36) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 0 1.4 2.5 

275720082404200 10J BAYVIEW TREATMENT PLANT DISCH EFF (LAT 27 57 20 LONG 082 40 4?) 

JUNE, 1971 
4... 4 60 1'30 0 6.0 

275740082362000 10J TAMPA RAY DP-8.0 (LAT 27 57 40 LONG 082 36 20) 

JUNE, 1971 
4.4 8.05... 



 

571 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME... METHY- DIS 
D1ATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS.. COLI- DIS BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL OPTHO TOTAL 
ALUM... SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PROS- PROS.... PHOS 
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB... GEN AND PHENOLS PHOPUS PHORUS PHOPUS 
(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE: (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/LI (MG/L) (MG/L1 (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71686) (00003) 

275800082372400 10J TAMPA GAY COURTNEY CAMPBELL (LAT 27 58 08 LONG 002 37 24) 

JUNE, 1971 
01... 1.6 
01... 12 4 7.0 
01... -- -- 14 
01... 4 130 --
01... 4 130 1.0 
01... 4 130 1 7.0 
1... 0 .... 14 
2... 1.0 
02... 7.0 
02... 14 
02... 1.0 
02... 7.0 
02... 14 

275844082412600 10J TAMPA HAY FP5.5 (LAT 27 SP 44 LONG 082 41 Ph) 

JUNE, 1971 
05... 4.2 .5 

275850082314500 10J SWEETWATEP CR T,EATMENT PLANT DISCH EF (LAT 27 S8 50 LnNIG 082 33 4S) 

JUNE. 1971 
03... 4 80000 70 .20 7.8 

275857082400000 - 10.1 TAMPA BAY E-h.0 (LAT 27 58 57 LONG 014? 40 nn) 

JUNE. 1971 
02... 10 
02... 4 17u 4 3.0 

275909082384400 10J TAMPA HAY DP-6.5 (LAT 27 59 09 LONG 08? 18 44) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... 2 4.4 2.0 

?80002082153800 - LOJ DUCKY CyKKK Tar PLANT i)ISCH EFF (LAT PR nn 02 LONG ON? 35 38) 

JUNE. 1971 
04... 2 120 4.0 

28n01108?4021n0 - 10J TAMPA HAY DP-',.S (LAT 28 on 11 LONG (182 40 21) 

JUNE. 1971 
05... In 4.2 2.0 

2002303?203100 - 10H fuRFKA SPRING TPTH NO3 N.,TAYPA FLA (LAT 28 nn ?3 LONG n8? PO 11) 

OCT., 1910 
20... .03 

28010208??02000 10H SANIT LNDFL PNL, NP FJJ4EKA SPPINGS (LAT 28 01 02 LONG 082 20 201 

OCT., 1970 
20... 

280104082201800 - SIX MILE CPEEK TPIH 5PPINI, NO 1 NP TAMPA (LAT ?R 01 04 LONG ni,2 20 181 

OCT.. 1970 
16... .04 

280421082?90100 - 10J LAKE mAGOALENE(NORTH ENo)N,LUT7 FLA (LAT 2R 04 21 LONG 082 29 01) 

AUG., 1971 
09.o. .74 .07 

280514082290000 - 10J LAKE MAGOALENE(SOUTH ENO)NP LUTZ FLA (LAT 28 05 14 LONG 002 29 00) 

AUG.. 1971 
09... .60 .05 



572 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME METHY- DIS.. 
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS- COLI- DIS- BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO.. OIL PHOS- PHOS PHOS-
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB- GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

280559081580900 - 100 L GIBSON TRIG AT CARP HOME NR LAKELAND (LAT 28 05 59 LONG 081 58 09) 

FEB., 1971 
03• • • .02 
10... .03 .25 

280953081215300 108 LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA SOUTH CEN AT KISSIMM (LAT 28 09 53 LONG 081 21 53) 

MAR., 1971 
19... .38 

MAY 
19... .37 

JULY 
07... .29 
SEP. 
15• • • .28 

281054082424100 - 10J DUCK SLOUGH NEAR ELFERS FLA (LAT 28 10 54 LONG 082 42 41) 

FEB., 1971 
09... .40 
APR. 
01... .34 .12 

281254082415500 •• 10J ANCLOTE RIVER BL SEVEN SPRINGS NR ELFE (LAT ?R 12 54 LONG 082 41 55) 

FEB., 1971 
09... 
APR. 
01... .22 15 .10 

281256081233000 - 108 LK TOHOPEKALIGA CENTER AT KISSIMMEE FL (LAT 28 12 56 LONG 081 23 30) 

MAR., 1971 
09... 1.0 
MAY 
19... .40 

JULY 
07... .33 
SEP. 
15... .74 

281321081204600 10b LAKE TOHOPEKALIGA SO SHORE AT KISSIMME (LAT 28 13 21 LONG 081 20 46) 

MAR., 1971 
19... 3.7 

281339082355400 10J ANCLOTE RIVER AT ODESSA FLA (LAT 28 13 39 LONG 082 35 54) 

APR., 1971 
01... .78 

281557081243800 108 SHINGLE CREEK AT LK TOHOPEKALIGA KISS) (LAT 28 15 57 LONG 081 24 38) 

MAY , 1971 
19... 8.8 

JULY 
07... 8.5 
SEP. 
15... 2.4 

.08 



573 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME- METHY DIS 
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS COLI- DIS BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM- SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO- OIL PHOS- PHOS- PHOS.. 
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUH- GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L1 (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (00665) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

281613081235700 108 LAKE TOHOPEK4LIGA NORTH AT KISSIMMEE F (LAT 28 16 13 LONG 081 23 57) 

MAR.. 1971 
19... 2.6 

MAY 
19... 3.1 

JULY 
07... 4.1 
SEP. 
15... 2.6 

281618082354600 10J PITHLA RIV AT CHOCKET L RCH NR NEW P R (LAT 28 16 18 LONG 082 35 46) 

MAR., 1971 
31... .73 .09 

281835080575000 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 5 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 18 35 LONG 080 57 50) 

JULY. 1971 
14... .1? 

281835080581000 - 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 4 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 18 35 LONG 080 58 10) 

JULY. 1971 
14... .09 

281910080572500 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 6 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 19 10 LONG 080 57 27) 

JULY, 1971 
14... .13 

282010080564500 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 7 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 10 LONG 080 56 45) 

JULY, 1971 
14... .20 
14... .44 

282020080561500 - 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 1 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 20 LONG 080 56 15) 

JULY. 1971 
13... .11 6.0 
13... .17 6.0 
13... .66 12 

AUG. 
23... .13 1.0 
23... .17 6.0 
23... 1.0 15 
SEP. 
27... .25 8.0 
27... 1.6 17 
27... 2.0 30 
27... .25 1.0 

282035080564500 09E TAYLOR CK IMP SITE 2 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 35 LONG 080 56 45) 

JULY. 1971 
13... .13 2.0 
13... .18 7.0 

AUG. 
23... .13 1.0 
23... .26 10 
SEP. 
27... .27 1.0 
27... .53 10 

282040080571000 09E TAYLOR (-( IMP SITE 3 NR COCOA FLA (LAT 28 20 40 LONG 080 57 10) 

JULY. 1971 
13... .14 
AUG. 
23... .15 

SEP. 
27... .24 



574 ANALYSES OF MISCELLANEOUS STATIONS 

IMME— METHY— DIS.. 
DIATE LENE SOLVED TOTAL 

TOTAL DIS— COLL.. DIS.. BLUE ORGANIC TOTAL ORTHO TOTAL 
ALUM... SOLVED FORM SOLVED ACTIVE NITRO... OIL PHOS— PHOS— PHOS... 
INUM COBALT (COL. LITHIUM SUB... GEN AND PHENOLS PHORUS PHORUS PHORUS 
(AL) (CO) PER (LI) STANCE (N) GREASE (P) (P) (PO4) DEPTH 

DATE (UG/L) (UG/L) 100 ML) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (UG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (MG/L) (FT) 
(01105) (01035) (31501) (01130) (38260) (00607) (00550) (32730) (006A5) (70507) (71886) (00003) 

282238081304300 108 LAKE BUENA VISTA NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 22 38 LONG 081 30 43) 

MAY s 1971 
18... • 10 

282248081294500 108 LITTLE LAKE BRYAN NR VINELAND FLA (LAT 28 2? 48 LONG 081 29 45) 

MAY , 1971 
18... .07 

302700086251600 12A CHOCTAWHATCHEE BAY NR VILLA TASSO FLA (LAT 30 27 00 LONG 086 25 16) 

MAY , 1971 
21... 0 .05 
SEP. 
28... 0 .43 

303110087085800 12E ESCAMBIA BAY AT I10 NR PENSACOLA FLA (LAT 30 31 10 LONG 087 08 58) 

NOV., 1970 
12... 1 

MAY 1971 
20... 1 .07 
SEP. 
28... 1 .09 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

575 INDEX TO INTRODUCTORY TEXT 

Page 

Acre foot, definition of 5 
Biochemical oxygen demand, definition of 5 
Cfs-day, definition of 5 
Channel, definition of 5 
Coliform organisms, definition of 5 
Collection and examination of samples 10-11 
Cooperation 4 
Cubic feet per second, definition of 5 
Daily mean discharge, definition of 5 
Definition of terms 5-8 
Discharge, definition of 5 
Drainage area, definition of 6 
Drainage basin, definition of 6 
Gage height, definition of 6 
Gaging station, definition of 6 
Hardness of water, definition of 6 
Instantaneous discharge, definition of 5 
Introduction 1 
Latitude-longitude station number 10 
Mean daily discharge, definition of 5 
Methlene blue active substance, definition of 6 
Micrograms per liter (ug/l), definition of 6 
Milligrams per liter (mg/1), definition of 6 
River basins and coastal areas 2-3 
Sediment, definition of 7 
Sediment discharge, definition of 7 
Selected references 13 
Solute, definition of 8 
Solutes 11 
Special networks 9 
Specific conductance, definition of 8 
Station identification 9-10 
Station numbers 9-10 
Streamflow, definition of 8 
Suspended sediment, definition of 7 
Temperature 11 
Thermograph, definition of 8 
Tons per acre-foot, definition of 8 
Tons per day, definition of 8 
Turbidity, definition of 8 
Water supply papers 11-12 
Water year, definition of 8 



 
 
 
 

 
 
 

576 INDEX TO DATA TABLES 

The data in this report are presented in sections as follows: 

Type of Analyses Pages 

Daily parameters 15-132 
Field measurements 133-196 
Major constituents 197-376 
Maconutrients and other related constituents 377-472 
Trace metals 473-504 
Organochlorine compounds in water 505-514 
Organochlorine compounds in sediment 515-520 
Herbicides and organophosphorus insecticides 

in water and sediment 521-530 
Radiochemical data 531-532 
Other data 533-576 

The sites are arranged in station number order within each section. 

On the following pages is an alphabetic listing of the sites that have 
data in this report and their corresponding station numbers which may 
be used to locate the site within each section. 



577 SITES WITH DATA IN THIS REPORT 

SITE NAME 

ALAFIA RIVER AT LITHIA, FLA 
ALAFIA RIVER AT US 41 BRIDGE NEAR TAMPA, FLA 
ALAFIA RIVER NEAR KEYSVILLE, FLA 
ALAPAHA RIVER NEAR JASPER, FLA 
ALAQUA CREEK NEAR DEFUNIAK SPRINGS, FLA 
ALFRED, LAKE, AT LAKE ALFRED, FLA 
ALLIGATOR CREEK AT SAFETY HARBOR, FLA 
ALLIGATOR CREEK NEAR PUNTA GORDA, FLA 
ALLIGATOR HOLE AT COTTONMOUTH CAMP, NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 
ALLIGATOR LAKE AT LAKE CITY, FLA 
ALLIGATOR LAKE NEAR ASHTON, FLA 
ANCLOTE RIVER NEAR ELFERS, FLA 
ANCLOTE RIVER BELOW SEVEN SPRINGS NEAR ELFERS, FLA 
ANCLOTE RIVER NEAR TARPON SPRINGS, FLA 
ANNIE, LAKE, AT WAVERLY, FLA 
ANNIE, LAKE, NEAR LAKE PLACID, FLA 
APALACHICOLA RIVER AT CHATTAHOOCHEE, FLA 
APOPKA-BEAUCLAIR CANAL NEAR ASTATULA+ FLA 
APOPKA-BEAUCLAIR BELOW DAM NEAR ASTATULA, FLA 
APOPKA, LAKE, AT WINTER GARDEN, FLA 
APSHAWA, LAKE, NEAR MINNEOLA, FLA 
ARBUCKLE CREEK NEAR DESOTO CITY, FLA 
ARBUCKLE LAKE NEAR AVON PARK, FLA 
ARIETTA, LAKE, NEAR AUBURNDALE+ FLA 
AUCILLA RIVER AT LAMONT, FLA 
AUCILLA RIVER NEAR AUCILLA, FLA 

BAGGETT CREEK NEAR MILLIGAN, FLA 
BAKER CREEK NEAR THONOTOSASSA, FLA 
BANANA LAKE NEAR HIGHLAND CITY, FLA 
BARRON RIVER CANAL NEAR EVERGLADES. FLA 
BARRON RIVER CANAL NEAR MILES CITY, FLA 
BARRON RIVER CANAL NEAR SUNNILAND, FLA 
BASIN CREEK NEAR PORTLAND, FLA 
BAY LAKE NEAR VINELAND, FLA 
BAY LAKE OUTLET BELOW S-105A NEAR VINELAND, FLA 
BAYROOT SLOUGH HEADWATERS NEAR BAY LAKE, FLA 
BEAR CREEK AT PLAZA DR. NEAR HUDSON, FLA 
BEAR CREEK NEAR YOUNGSTOWN, FLA 
BIG BASS LAKE NEAR STARKES FERRY, FLA 
BIG COLDWATER CREEK NEAR MILTON, FLA 
BIG CREEK NEAR CLERMONT, FLA 
BIG CYPRESS SWAMP AT TRN AIRPORT NEAR MIAMI, FLA 
BIG DAVIS CREEK AT BAYARD, FLA 
BIG DITCH NEAR CRYSTAL SPRINGS, FLA 
BIG GANT CANAL AT STRUCTURE S-11 NEAR WEBSTER, FLA 
BIG GANT CANAL AT STRUCTURE WC-2 AT RERDELL, FLA 
BIG GANT CANAL BELOW STRUCTURE WC-2 AT RERDELL, FLA 
BIG SLOUGH NEAR MURDOCK, FLA 
BIG SWAMP AT EVERGLADES PARKWAY NEAR SUNNILAND, FLA 
BISCAYNE BAY NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 
BISCAYNE CANAL AT RED ROAD NEAR OPALOCKA, FLA 
BISCAYNE CANAL AT S-28 NEAR MIAMI, FLA 
BLACKCREEK CANAL AT S-21 NEAR GOULDS, FLA 
BLACKCREEK CANAL NEAR RICHMOND HEIGHTS. FLA 
BLACK CREEK NEAR RICHMOND HEIGHTS, FLA 
BLACKWATER CREEK NEAR CASSIA, FLA 
BLACKWATER CREEK NEAR KNIGHTS, FLA 
BLACKWATER RIVER NEAP BAKER. FLA 
BLUE CYPRESS LAKE NEAR FELLSMERE, FLA 
BLUE CYPRESS LAKE, OUTLET CANAL NEAR FELLSMERE+ FLA 
BLUE CYPRESS LAKE, SITE 1 NEAR FELLSMERE, FLA 

STATION NUMBER 

02301500 
275122082233200 

02301328 
02317630 
02367000 
02293461 
02307697 
02293400 
02290812 
02322600 
02260800 
02310000 

281254082415500 
02310166 
02293727 
02270700 
02358000 
02237700 
02237701 
02237600 
02236860 
02270500 
02269600 
02294298 
02326500 
02326250 

02368300 
02303271 
02294402 
02291000 

261448081203400 
261856081203500 

02367165 
02263800 
02263852 
02312140 
02310352 
02359550 
02238330 
02370500 
02236500 
02288970 
02246150 
02302100 
02312194 
02312197 
02312198 
02299470 
02288830 
02290732 
02286320 
02286340 
02290710 
02290707 

253938080285300 
02235200 
02302500 
02370000 
02231400 

274730080443800 
274340080453500 



578 SITES WITH DATA IN THIS REPORT 

SITE NAME STATION NUMBER 

BLUE CYPRESS LAKE, SITE 2 NEAR FELLSMERE, FLA 274350080462000 
BLUE CYPRESS LAKE, SITE 4 NEAR FELLSMERE, FLA 274505080444000 
BLUE CYPRESS LAKE, SITE 5 NEAR FELLSMERE, FLA 274159080443800 
BLUE RUN AT DUNNELLON, FLA 02313180 
BLUE SINK DRAIN NEAR BROOKSVILLE, FLA 02312530 
BLUE SPRING NEAR BRONSON, FLA 02313450 
BLUE SPRINGS NEAR ORANGE CITY, FLA 0?243550 
BOGGY CREEK NEAR TAFT, FLA 02262900 
BONNET CREEK NEAR VINELAND, FLA 02264100 
BORROW CANAL IN OKALOACOOCHEE SLOUGH NEAR SUNNILAND, FLA 261410081165800 
BORROW PIT NEAR MILES CITY, FLA 261448081203200 
BORROW PIT ON PROSPECT ROAD NEAR FT. LAUDERDALE, FLA 261131080105800 
BORROW PIT CANAL AT LUDLUM ROAD, MIAMI, FLA 254812080182000 
BRADEN RIVER NEAR BRADENTON* FLA 02300040 
BRADEN RIVER NEAR ELWEED PARK, FLA 02300044 
BRADFORD, LAKE, NEAR TALLAHASSEE, FLA 02327010 
BROOKER CREEK NEAR CITRUS PARK, FLA 02307206 
BROOKER CREEK NEAR ODESSA, FLA 02307243 
BROOKER CREEK NEAR TARPON SPRINGS+ FLA 02307359 
BROOKLYN LAKE AT KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLA 02244750 
BRUNTBRIDGE BROOK AT KENWOOD, FLA 02243530 
BRUSHY CREEK NEAR WALNUT HILL, FLA 02376300 
BRYAN* LAKE, NEAR VINELAND, FLA 02263776 
BRYAN, LITTLE LAKE NR VINELAND, FLA ?82248081294500 
BUENA VISTA, 'LAKE, NEAR VINELAND, FLA 282238081304300 
BULLFROG CREEK NEAR WIMAUMA, FLA 02300700 
BUTLER, LAKE, AT WINDERMERE, FLA 02263900 

CALM LAKE NEAR ODESSA, FLA 02307227 
CALOOSAHATCHEE CANAL AT MOORE HAVEN, FLA 02292000 
CALOOSAHATCHEE RIVER AT S-79 NEAR OLGA, FLA 02292900 
CAMP LAKE NEAR DENHAM, FLA 02309814 
CANAL 13 FEEDER CANAL AT 10 AVENUE NEAR FT. LAUDERDALE 261034080093500 
CANAL 17 AT SH 809 NEAR LAKE PARK, FLA 264829080050900 
CANAL 41A AT S-68 AT LAKE ISTOKPOGA NEAR LAKE PLACID, FLA 02273200 
CANAL 41A AT LAKE PLACID, FLA 02273200 
CANAL 41A AT S-84, NEAR OKEECHOBEE, FLA 02273300 
CANAL 41A BELOW S-689 NEAR LAKE PLACID, FLA 02273201 
CANAL 111 AT S-18C NEAR FLORIDA CITY, FLA 02290769 
CANAL 111 BELOW S-18C NEAR FLORIDA CITY, FLA 02290770 
CANAL 123 AT OLD MIAMI CANAL NEAR ANDYTOWN, FLA 261630080435800 
CANAL M NEAR MANGONA PARK+ FLA 02277900 
CANAL- OFF JANES SCENIC DRIVE NEAR COPELAND, FLA 260114081245000 
CANEY CREEK NEAR GORDON, FLA 02368337 
CANEY CREEK NEAR MONTICELLO, FLA 02326598 
CARROLL, LAKE, NEAR SULPHUR SPRINGS, FLA 02306600 
CATFISH CREEK NEAR LAKE WALES, FLA 02267000 
CATHERINE* LAKE, AT GROVELAND, FLA 02312670 
CHARITY, LAKE, AT MAITLAND, FLA 02234294 
CHARLIE CREEK NEAR GARDNER, FLA 0?296500 
CHASSAHOWITZKA RIVER NEAR HOMOSASSA+ FLA 02310650 
CHASSAHOWITZKA SPRINGS NEAR HOMOSASSA, FLA 02310695 
CHIPOLA RIVER NEAR ALTHA, FLA 02359000 
CHIPOLA RIVER DISTRIB CANAL NEAR PORT ST. JOE+ FLA 295102085152400 
CHOCTAWHATCHEE BAY NEAR VILLA TASSO, FLA 302700086251600 
CHOCTAWHATCHEE RIVER AT CARYVILLE, FLA 02365500 
CHOCTAWHATCHEE RIVER NEAR BRUCE, FLA 02366900 
CHUNKY POND NEAR &RONSON, FLA 02313510 
CHURCH HOUSE BRANCH NEAR BARRINEAU PARK* FLA 02376551 
CHURCH LAKE NEAR CITRUS PARK, FLA 02307378 
CHURCH LAKE NEAR GROVELAND, FLA 02237370 
CLARKE, LAKE, NEAR LAKE WORTH, FLA 02281569 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

579 SITES WITH DATA IN THIS REPORT 

SITE NAME STATION NUMBER 

CLARKS CREEK NEAR GREEN COVE SPRINGS: FLA 
CLEAR LAKE AT SAN ANTONIO, FLA 
COCOHATCHEE RIVER CANAL NEAR NAPLES, FLA 
CONSERVATION AREA 3 OFF LV-67A NEAR ANDYTOWN, FLA 
CONWAY, LAKE, AT PINE CASTLE, FLA 
COPELAND SINK DRAIN AT LLOYD, FLA 
CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE 3-2 NEAR ANDYTOWN, FLA 
CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE 3-3 NEAR ANDYTOWN, FLA 
CORPS OF ENGINEERS GAGE 3-4 NEAR ANDYTOWN, FLA 
CRABGRASS CREEK NEAR HOLOPAW, FLA 
CROOKED LAKE NEAR BABSON PARK, FLA 
CROSS FLORIDA BARGE CANAL ABOVE INGLIS LOCK NEAR INGLIS+ FLA 
CROSS FLORIDA BARGE CANAL ABOVE ST. JOHNS LOCK NEAR PALATKA, FLA 
CROSS FLORIDA BARGE CANAL AT INGLIS LOCK NEAR INGLIS, FLA 
CROSS FLORIDA BARGE CANAL BELOW ST. JOHNS LOCK NEAR PALATKA, FLA 
CRYSTAL RIVER NEAR CRYSTAL RIVER, FLA 
CRYSTAL SPRINGS NEAR ZEPHYRHILLS, FLA 
CURLEW CREEK NEAR OZONA, FLA 
CYPRESS CREEK AT VINELAND, FLA 
CYPRESS CREEK NEAR DARBY, FLA 
CYPRESS CREEK NEAR SAN ANTONIO, FLA 
CYPRESS CREEK CANAL AT S-37A NEAR POMPANO BEACH, FLA 
CYPRESS CREEK CANAL AT S-38 NEAR POMPANO BEACH, FLA 
CYPRESS LAKE NEAR ST. CLOUD, FLA 
CYPRESS POND IN CANOE LAKE STRAND NEAR MILES CITY, FLA 
CYPRESS POND IN KISSING BILLY STRAND NEAR MILES CITY, FLA 
CYPRESS POND IN LARD CAN SLOUGH NEAR MILES CITY, FLA 
CYPRESS POND NORTHWEST OF JETPORT, NEAR MIAMI, FLA 
CYPRESS POND OFF EVERGLADES PARKWAY NEAR FT. LAUDERDALE, FLA 
CYPRESS STRAND OFF ST RT 94 NEAR PINECREST, FLA 
CYPRESS SWAMP NEAR JETPORT BORROW PIT #3 NEAR MIAMI, FLA 

DADE CITY CANAL NEAR DADE CITY, FLA 
DAN, LAKE, NEAR ODESSA, FLA 
DANIA CUTOFF CANAL WEST OF FECRR BRIDGE AT DANIA, FLA 
DAVENPORT CREEK NEAR LOUGHMAN, FLA 
DEAD LAKE NEAR WEWAHITCHKA, FLA 
DEEP CREEK NEAR BARBERVILLE, FLA 
DEEP CREEK NEAR RODMAN, FLA 
DAVIE RD. CANAL, PEMBROKE PINES AT HOLLYWOOD BLVD. HOLLYWOOD FLA 
DEER POINT LAKE AT WMS BAYOU P STA PANAMA CITY, FLA 
DEER POINT LAKE NEAR PANAMA CITY, FLA. 
DEESON, LAKE, NEAR LAKELAND, FLA 
DICIEt LAKE, AT EUSTIS, FLA 
DIVERSION CANAL AT S-143 NEAR ANDYTOWN, FLA 
DORA CANAL AT TAVARES, FLA 
DORA, LAKE: AT MOUNT DORA, FLA 
DORR, LAKE, NEAR ALTOONA, FLA 
DRAINAGE DITCH NEAR SUNNILAND, FLA 
DRAINAGE DITCH NE CORNER MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MIAMI, FLA 
DUCK SLOUGH NEAR ELFERS, FLA 
DURBIN CREEK NEAR DURBIN, FLA 

EAGLE LAKE AT EAGLE LAKE, FLA 
ECONFINA CREEK NEAR BENNETT, FLA 
ECONFINA RIVER NEAR PERRY, FLA 
ECONLOCKHATCHEE RIVER NEAR CHULUOTA, FLA 
EFFIE, LAKE, AT LAKE WALES, FLA 
EL RIO CANAL AT BOCA RATON, FLA 
ELEVENMILE CREEK NEAR ENSLEY, FLA 
EQUALIZING CANAL 1 NEAR GREEN ACRES CITY, FLA 

02245300 
02311600 
02291400 

255215080370500 
02262800 
02326800 

261057080442600 
261051080285200 
255830080411000 

02231565 
02269200 
02313236 
02244030 
02313263 
02244032 
02310750 
02302000 
02309421 
02264000 
02303358 
02303400 
02282100 
02281700 
02266600 

261544081021100 
261912081093400 
262034081043700 
255520080562200 
261000080553000 
254715081055000 
255120080540000 

02311700 
02310100 

260333080084300 
02266480 
02359100 
02236120 
02243800 

260031080145300 
301532085352400 

02359660 
02310950 
02237752 
02284520 
02237802 
02237800 
02235150 

261710081202600 
254818080160100 
281054082421000 

02246200 

02294442 
02359500 
02326000 
02233500 
02293785 
02281625 
02376108 
02281419 



580 SITES WITH DATA IN THIS REPORT 

SITE NAME STATION NUMBER 

EQUALIZING CANAL 1 NEAR DELRAY BEACH, FLA 02281425 
EQUALIZING CANAL 3 NEAR BOCA RATON, FLA 02281544 
EQUALIZING CANAL 3 NEAR DELRAY REACH, FLA 02281532 
EQUALIZING CANAL 3 NEAR GREENACRES CITY, FLA 02281513 
ESCAMBIA BAY AT 110 NEAR PENSACOLA, FLA 303110087085800 
ESCAMBIA RIVER NEAR CENTURY• FLA 02375500 
EUREKA SPRINGS SANITARY LANDFILL OXIDATION POND NEAR TAMPA, FLA 280102082202000 
EUSTIS, LAKE• AT EUSTIS, FLA 02237900 
EVERGLADES P-33 NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 02290815 
EVERGLADES P-34 NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 02290870 
EVERGLADES P-35 NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 02290830 
EVERGLADES P-36 NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 02290828 
EVERGLADES P-37 NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 02290810 
EVERGLADES P-38 NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 02290820 
EVERGLADES STATION 1-15 NEAR DELRAY BEACH, FLA 02281295 
EVERGLADES STATION 2-17 NEAR ANDYTOWN, FLA 02284642 
EVERGLADES STATION 3-28 NEAR PENNSUCO, FLA 02289043 

FAIRFIELD SINK DRAIN AT FAIRFIELD, FLA 02240920 
FAITH, LAKE, AT MAITLAND, FLA 02234296 
FAKHA UNION CANAL AT MOUTH NEAR EVERGLADES CITY, FLA 255329081302400 
FAKHA UNION CANAL NEAR COPELAND, FLA 02291143 
FANNIE, LAKE, NEAR FLORENCE VILLA, FLA 02293518 
FENHOLLOWAY RIVER AT FOLEY, FLA 02324500 
FENHOLLOWAY RIVER NEAR FOLEY, FLA 02324400 
FENHOLLOWAY RIVER NEAR PERRY, FLA 02325000 
FERGUSON RIVER AT MOUTH NEAR EVERGLADES CITY, FLA 255307081281900 
FISHEATING CREEK AT LAKEPORT. FLA 02257000 
FISHEATING CREEK AT PALMDALE, FLA 02256500 
FIRST ST. DRAINAGE DITCH MIAMI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, MIAMI, FLA 254719080181300 
FLINT CREEK AT STATE HIGHWAY 582 NEAR THONOTOSASSA, FLA 02303320 
FLINT CREEK AT STATE HIGHWAY 582 NEAR THONOTOSASSA, FLA 02303300 
FOWLER BRANCH NEAR LEONIA, FLA 02365237 
FOX BRANCH NEAR SOCRUM, FLA 02301900 
FRANCIS, LAKE, NEAR LAKE PLACID, FLA 02271200 
FRANCIS, LAKE, NEAR PLYMOUTH, FLA 02237660 
FT. LAUDERDALE PROSPECT LAKE NEAR FT. LAUDERDALE, FLA ?61148080114800 

GAC CANAL NEAR COPELAND, FLA 260336081270000 
GARFIELD, LAKE, NEAR ALTURAS, FLA 02294112 
GENEVA, LAKE, AT KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLA 02244800 
GIBSON, LAKE, NEAR LAKELAND, FLA 02294224 
GOLDEN GATE CANAL AT NAPLES, FLA 02291300 
GOLDEN GATE CANAL TRIBUTARY CANAL NEAR NAPLES. FLA 261335081352400 
GORDON RIVER AT NAPLES, FLA 02291280 
GORDON RIVER AT US 41 AT NAPLES, FLA 260859081472400 
GRANDIN, LAKE, NEAR INTERLACHEN, FLA 02244950 
GRASS POND NEAR MILES CITY, FLA 261315081135400 
GREENS CREEK NEAR PENNEY FARMS, FLA 02245470 
GRIFFIN, LAKE, AT LEESBURG, FLA 02238300 
GULF OF MEXICO NEAR BAY PORT, FLA 02310600 

HAINES CREEK BELOW BURRELL DAM AT LISBON, FLA 02238001 
HAINES CREEK AT LISBON, FLA 02238000 
HALLANDALE ROCK AND SAND COMPANY PIT IN HALLANDALE, FLA 255914080093400 
HANCOCK, LAKE, NEAR HIGHLAND CITY, FLA 02294462 
HARNEY POND CANAL AT S-71 NEAR LAKEPORT, FLA 02257800 
HARNEY POND CANAL BELOW S-71 NEAR LAKEPORT, FLA 02257801 
HARVEY, LAKE, NEAR LUTZ, FLA 02306704 
HARRIS, LAKE, AT LEESBURG, FLA 02237520 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

581 SITES WITH DATA IN THIS REPORT 

SITE NAME STATION NUMBER 

HELENE, LAKE, NEAR POLK CITY, FLA 02310850 
HENDERSON CREEK CANAL NEAR NAPLES, FLA 02291270 
HILLSBORO CANAL AT S-39 NEAR DEERFIELD BEACH, FLA 02281300 
HILLSBORO CANAL AT US 441 AT DEERFIELD, FLA 261938080124900 
HILLSBORO CANAL BELOW HGS-41 NEAR SOUTH BAY, FLA 02280500 
HILLSBORO CANAL BELOW S-39 NEAR DEERFIELD BEACH, FLA 02281301 
HILLSBORO CANAL EAST OF DIXIE HWY AT DEERFIELD BCH.. FLA 261918080059200 
HILLSBORO CANAL NEAR DEERFIELD BEACH, FLA 02281500 
HILLSBORO CANAL ONE MILE WEST OF S-10 NEAR DELRAY BEACH, FLA 262517080242000 
HILLSBOROUGH RIVER ABOVE CRYSTAL SPRINGS, NEAR ZEPHYRHILLS, FLA 02301990 
HILLSBOROUGH RIVER BELOW CRYSTAL SPRINGS, NEAR ZEPHYRHILLS, FLA 02302010 
HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AT FOWLER AVENUE NEAR TAMPA, FLA 02304000 
HILLSBOROUGH RIVER AT MORRIS BRIDGE NEAR THONOTOSASSA, FLA 02303330 
HILLSBOROUGH RIVER NEAR 7ERHYRHILLS, FLA 02303000 
HOG BRANCH NEAR WACHULA, FLA 02295435 
HOLLIMAN BRANCH NEAR ALTHA, FLA 02358998 
HOLLIN CREEK TRIBUTARY NEAR TARPON SPRINGS, FLA 02310150 
HOLLYWOOD CANAL AT DANIA, FLA 02286150 
HOLMES CREEK AT VERNON, FLA 02366000 
HOMOSASSA RIVER AT HOMOSASSA, FLA 02310700 
HOMOSASSA SPRINGS AT HOMOSASSA SPRINGS, FLA 02310678 
HOPE, LAKE, AT MAITLAND, FLA 02234297 
HORSE CREEK NEAR ARCADIA, FLA 02297310 
HORSE HOLE CREEK NEAR LEBANON STATION, FLA 02314205 
HOWARD, LAKE, AT WINTER HAVEN, FLA 02294036 
HUNTER CREEK (PENNINGTON CREEK) NEAR BELMONT, FLA 02315005 

ICHATUCKNEE SPRINGS NEAR HILDRETH, FLA 02322700 
IDA, LAKE, NEAR DELRAY BEACH+ FLA 02281600 
INDIAN PRAIRIE CANAL AT S-72 NEAR OKEECHOBEE, FLA 02259200 
INDIAN PRAIRIE CANAL BELOW S-72, NEAP OKEECHOBEE, FLA 02259201 
INDIAN RIVER AT WABASSO, FLA 02251800 
INTERCOASTAL WATERWAY AT HOLLYWOOD, FLA 02286160 
IOLA, LAKE, NEAR SAN ANTONIO, FLA 02310230 
IRRIGATION DITCH IN MEW LAKE, NEAR SUNNILAND, FLA 261613081224600 

JACKSON, LAKE, AT SEBRING+ FLA 02270550 
JACKSON, LAKE, NEAR TALLAHASSEE, FLA 02329200 
JANE GREEN CREEK NEAR DEER PARK, FLA 02231600 
JETPORT BORROW PIT #4 NEAR MIAMI, FLA 255120080523000 
JETPORT BORROW PIT #5 NEAR MIAMI, FLA 255230080550000 
JIM CREEK NEAR CHRISTMAS, FLA 02232450 
JOHNS LAKE' AT OAKLAND, FLA 02237940 
JOHNSON LAKE NEAR KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLA (BIG LAKE) 02244905 
JOSEPHINE CREEK NEAR DESOTO CITY, FLA 02271500 
JOSEPHINE, LAKE, NEAR DESOTO CITY+ FLA 02270600 
JOSHUA CREEK AT NOCATEE, FLA 02297100 
JULIANA, LAKE, NEAR POLK CITY, FLA 02310760 
JUMPER CREEK CANAL NEAR BUSHNELL, FLA 02312640 
JUMPING GULLEY NEAR LOYCE, FLA 02310240 
JUNE-IN-WINTER, LAKE. NEAR LAKE PLACID, FLA 02270950 
JUNIPER CREEK AT STATE HIGHWAY 85 NEAR NICEVILLE, FLA 02367310 

KERR, LAKE, NEAR EUREKA, FLA 02236200 
KINGSLEY LAKE AT CAMP BLANDING, FLA 02245700 
KISSIMMEE RIVER AT LAKE OKEECHOBEE, FLA 0.273436 
KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65 NEAR LAKE WALES, FLA 02268903 
KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65A NEAR YEEHAW JUNCTION, FLA 02269046 
KISSIMMEE RIVER AT 5-658 NEAR LORIDA, FLA 02269150 
KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65C NEAR CORNWELL, FLA 02272200 
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KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-650 NEAR FT. BASINGER, FLA 
KISSIMMEE RIVER AT S-65E NEAR OKEECHOBEE, FLA 
KISSIMMEE RIVER BELOW S-65 NEAR LAKE WALES, FLA 
KISSIMMEE RIVER BELOW S-65A NEAR YEEHAW JUNCTION, FLA 
KISSIMMEE RIVER BELOW S-65B NEAR LORIDA, FLA 
KISSIMMEE RIVER BELOW S-65C NEAR CORNWALL, FLA 
KISSIMMEE RIVER BELOW S65D NEAR FT. BASSINGER, FLA 
KISSIMMEE RIVER BELOW 5-65 NEAR LAKE WALES, FLA 
KISSIMMEE RIVER BELOW S-65E NEAR OKEECHOBEE, FLA 

LADY LAKE NEAR LADY LAKE, FLA 
LAKE IN FAKAHATCHEE STRAND OFF JANES SCENIC DR NEAR COPELAND, FL 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT PAHOKEE, FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT OKEECHOBEE, FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 1, FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 2, FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 4, FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 5, FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 7, FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 8. FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 9, FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 11, FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 12* FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE AT POINT 15, FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE NEAR BELLE GLADE, FLA 
LAKE OKEECHOBEE NEAR CLEWISTON, FLA 
LAKE WORTH AT CR.17 AT LAKE PARK, FLA 
LAKE WORTH AT FLA 802 AT LAKE WORTH, FLA 
LAKE WORTH AT INTERCOASTAL WATERWAY AT NORTH PALM BEACH, FLA 
LAKE WORTH AT LAKE WORTH INLET AT PALM REACH, FLA 
LAKE WORTH AT SOUTH LAKE WORTH INLET NEAR BOYTON PEACH* FLA 
LAKE WORTH NEAR BOYTON BEACH, FLA 
LAKE WORTH NEAR HYPOLUXO, FLA 
LAKE WORTH NEAR LAKE PARK, FLA 
LAKE WORTH NEAR PALM BEACH. FLA 
LAKE WORTH NEAR SOUTH BLVD NEAR PALM REACH, FLA 
LAKE WORTH NEAR WEST PALM BEACH, FLA 
LATERAL 405 AT S-405A NEAR DOCTOR PHILLIPS, FLA 
LATERAL 405 BELOW S405 NEAR VINELAND• FLA 
LATERAL 405 BELOW S-405A NEAP DOCTOR PHILLIPS+ FLA 
LATERN LAKE AT NAPLES, FLA 
LENA, LAKE, AT ABURNDALE, FLA 
LESLIE-HEIFNER CANAL NEAR FLORAL CITY, FLA 
LETTUCE LAKE NEAR THONOTOSASSA, FLA 
LEVEE 3 CANAL NEAR CLEWISTON, FLA 
LEVEE 8 CANAL AT WEST PALM PEACH CANAL NEAP LOXAHATCHEE• FLA 
LEVEE 28 BORROW CANAL ABOVE 5-140 NEAR AVOYTOWN, FLA 
LEVEE 28 BORROW CANAL INTERCEPTOR NEAR ANOYTO4N, FLA 
LEVEE 31-WEST CANAL AT STATE HvqY 27 NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 
LEVEE 358 BORROW CANAL IN CONS. AREA 2A NEAR ANOYTOwN. FLA 
LEVEE 67 CANAL AR S-12E NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 
LIMESTONE CREEK NEAR GASKIN, FLA 
LIPSEY, LAKE, NEAP SULPHOR SPRINGS, FLA 
LITHIA SPRINGS (MINOR) NEAR LITHIA, FLA 
LITHIA SPRINGS NEAR LITHIA, FLA 
LITTLE ALAFIA RIVER AT TURKEY CREEK ROAD AT PLEASANT GROVE, FLA. 
LITTLE ALAFIA RIVER NEAR HOPEWELL, FLA 
LITTLE AUCILLA RIVER NEAR CHERRY LAKE, FLA 
LITTLE CHARLEY BOWLEGS CREEK ABOVE CONTROL NEAR SEBRING, FLA.... 
LITTLE CHARLEY BOWLEGS CREEK AT COTTAGE ROAD NEAR SEPRING, FLA.. 
LITTLE ECONLOCKHATCHEE RIVER NEAR UNION PARK, FLA 
LITTLE HAW CREEK NEAR SEVILLE, FLA 

STATION NUMBER 

02272795 
02273000 
02268904 
02269047 
02269151 
02272200 
02272796 
02268904 
02273001 

02312694 
260114081242300 

02276416 
255700080500000 

02276401 
02276402 
02276404 
02276405 
02276407 
02276408 
02276409 
02276411 
02276412 
02276415 

264500080450000 
265000080550000 
264830080030700 
263650080023900 
264952080033700 
264620080021200 
263242080024000 
263208080031000 
263313080025700 
264803080025200 
264255080025300 
264023080025000 
264410080025300 

02266291 
02266294 
02266292 

260704081480400 
02294305 
02312772 

280104087210200 
02289030 
02278550 

261240080490000 
261300080543000 
252353080342200 
261324080211800 
254550080403000 

02364781 
02306451 
02301602 
02301600 
02301370 
02301350 
02326261 
02296222 
02296207 
02233200 
02244420 



583 SITES WITH DATA IN THIS REPORT 

SITE NAME STATION NUMBER 

LITTLE MANATEE RIVER NEAR FORT LONESOME, FLA 02300100 
LITTLE MANATEE RIVER AT US 41 BRIDGE NEAR RUSKIN, FLA 274214082265800 
LITTLE MANATEE RIVER NEAR WIMAUMA, FLA 02300500 
LITTLE RIVER CANAL AT S-27 AT MIAMI, FLA 02286380 
LITTLE RIVER CANAL AT PALM AVE. AT HIALEAH, FLA 02286350 
LITTLE RIVER NEAR MIDWAY, FLA 02329600 
LITTLE ROCKY CREEK NEAR NICEVILLE, FLA 02367242 
LITTLE ST. MARYS RIVER NEAR HILLIARD, FLA 02231250 
LITTLE TOMOKA RIVER NEAR ORMOND BEACH, FLA 02247600 
LITTLE WACCASSASSA RIVER NEAR BRONSON, FLA 02313448 
LITTLE WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER AT RERDELL, FLA 02312200 
LITTLE WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR TERRYTOWN, FLA 02312180 
LLOYD CREEK AT LLOYD, FLA 02326700 
LOCHLOOSA CREEK NEAR MELROSE, FLA 02241800 
LOCHLOOSA LAKE AT LOCHLOOSA, FLA 02242400 
LOSTMANS CREEK NEAR EVERGLADES 252340081014000 
LOTELA, LAKE, NEAR AVON PARK, FLA 02269790 
LOUISA, LAKE, NEAR CLERMONT, FLA 02236820 
LOWERY, LAKE, NEAR HAINES CITY, FLA 02236250 
LOXAHATCHEE RIVER AT PARK DOCK NEAR JUPITER, FLA 265955080082500 
LOXAHATCHEE RIVER NEAR JUPITER, FLA 02277600 
LULU, LAKE, NEAR ELOISE, FLA 02294065 

MABLE, LAKE, NEAR DOCTOR PHILLIPS, FLA 02263864 
MAGDALENE, LAKE, NEAR LUTZ, FLA 02306200 
MAGNOLIA CREEK NEAR FREEPORT, FLA 02366900 
MAIN CANAL AT VERO BEACH, FLA 02253000 
MANATEE RIVER NEAR MYAKKA HEAD, FLA 02299950 
MANATEE RIVER AT HWY 41 BRIDGE BRADENTON, FLA 273018082342000 
MARIAN, LAKE, NEAR KENANSVILLE, FLA 02268800 
MARION, LAKE, NEAR HAINES CITY, FLA 02266650 
MARY JANE, LAKE, NEAR NARCOOSSEE, FLA 02261900 
MCLEOD, LAKE, AT EAGLE LAKE, FLA 02294071 
MIAMI CANAL AT HGS-3 AND S-3 AT LAKE HARBOR, FLA 02286400 
MIAMI CANAL AT NW 27TH AVE AT MIAMI, FLA 02290510 
MIAMI CANAL AT NORTHWEST 36TH ST AT MIAMI, FLA 02288600 
MIAMI CANAL AT PALMETTO BYPASS NEAR HIALEAH, FLA 02288200 
MIAMI CANAL AT PENNSUCO NEAR MIAMI, FLA 02287500 
MIAMI CANAL AT S-31 NEAR MIAMI, FLA 02287105 
MIAMI CANAL AT WATERPLANT AT HIALEAH, FLA 02288500 
MIAMI CANAL BELOW NW 36TH CONTROL, AT MIAMI, FLA 02288601 
MIAMI CANAL EAST OF LEVEE 30 NEAR MIAMI, FLA 02287395 
MIAMI CANAL NORTH OF S-28 NEAR ANDYTOWN, FLA 262134080480300 
MICCOSUKEE, LAKE, NEAR MICCOSUKEE, FLA 02326600 
MIAMI RIVER AT BRICKELL AVE., MIAMI, FLA 02290530 
MIAMI RIVER AT NW 12TH AVE., MIAMI, FLA 254656080125400 
MIDDLE RIVER CANAL AT S-36 NEAR FT. LAUDERDALE, FLA 02282700 
MIDDLE RIVER CANAL AT US HIGHWAY 1 NEAR FORT LAUDERDALE, FLA 02282800 
MIDDLE RIVER CANAL (C-13) AT LAUDERHILL, FLA 260919080172300 
MIDDLE RIVER CANAL NEAR LAUDERHILL, FLA 02282500 
MILITARY CANAL BELOW CONTROL NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 02290721 
MILITARY CANAL NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 02290720 
MINNEHAHA, LAKE, AT CLERMONT+ FLA 02236840 
MIZELLE CREEK NEAR KEYSVILLE+ FLA 02301314 
MOORE CREEK AT FORT PIERCE, FLA 02253600 
MORGAN HOLE CREEK NEAR AVON PARK, FLA 02269720 
MORRISON POND AT LECANTO, FLA 02310680 
MOULTRIE CREEK, AT STATE HIGHWAY 207, NEAR ST. AUGUSTINE, FLA 02246900 
MOUNTAIN LAKE NEAR LAKE WALES, FLA 02293774 
MOWRY CANAL NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 02290725 
MUDDY BRANCH NEAR BEAVER CREEK, FLA 02370015 
MYAKKA RIVER NEAR SARASOTA, FLA 02298830 
MYRTLE, LAKE, NEAR LAKE WALES, FLA 02293923 



584 SITES WITH DATA IN THIS REPORT 

SITE NAME 
NEFF LAKE NEAR BROOKSVILLE, FLA 
NEWNANS LAKE NEAR GAINESVILLE, FLA 
NEW RIVER AT SOUTHWEST 4TH & 7TH AVE FT. LAUDERDALE, FLA 
NEW RIVER NEAR LAKE BUTLER, FLA 
NEW RIVER NEAR SUMATRA, FLA 
NEW RIVER NEAR ZEPHYRHILLS, FLA 
NORTH CANAL NEAR VERO BEACH+ FLA 
NORTH FORK BISHOP CREEK NEAR OLDSMAR, FLA 
NORTH FORK BLACK CREEK NEAR MIDDLEBURG, FLA 
NORTH FORK NEW RIVER AT 6TH STREET AT FORT LAUDERDALE+ FLA 
NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S-? & HGS-4 NEAR SOUTH BAY, FLA 
NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL ABOVE HOLLAWAY LATERAL NEAR FT. LAUDERDALE 
NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL ABOVE S-34 NEAR FT. LAUDERDALE, FLA 
NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL ABOVE S-7 NEAR ANDYTOW, FLA 
NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S-34 NEAR FORT LAUDERDALE, FLA 
NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S.W. 31ST AVE. AT FT. LAUDERDALE, FLA 
NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL BELOW HGS-4, NEAR SOUTH BAY. FLA 
NORTH NEW RIVER CANAL NEAR FT. LAUDERDALE, FLA 
NORTH PRONG ALAFIA RIVER AT KFYSVILLE, FLA 
NORTH PRONG ALLIGATOR CREEK NEAP PUNTA GORDA, FLA 
NORTH PRONG ST. MARYS RIVER AT MONIAC, GEORGIA 
NUBBINS SLOUGH NEAR SHERMAN, FLA 

OCHLOCKONEE RIVER NEAR RLOXHAM, FLA 
OCHLOCKONEE RIVER NEAR HAVANA, FLA 
OCHLOCKONEE RIVER NEAR SMITH CREEK, FLA 
OCKLAWAHA, LAKE, NEAR ORANGE SPRINGS 
OKLAWAHA RIVER ABOVE RODMAN DAM NEAR ORANGE SPRINGS, FLA 
OKLAWAHA RIVER ABOVE MOSS BLUFF DAM AT MOSS BLUFF, FLA 
OKLAWAHA RIVER AT EUREKA, FLA 
OKLAWAHA RIVER AT MOSS BLUFF, FLA 
OKLAWAHA RIVER AT RODMAN DAM NEAR ORANGE SPRINGS+ FLA 
OKLAWAHA RIVER AT STATE HIGHWAY 19 NEAR SALT SPRINGS, FLA 
OKLAWAHA RIVER NEAR CONNER, FLA 
OLD TAMPA BAY AT ROCKY POINT AT TAMPA, FLA 
OLD TAMPA BAY AT SAFETY HARBOR, FLA 
OLUSTEE CREEK NEAR PROVIDENCE, FLA 
OLUSTEE CREEK TRIBUTARY NEAR PROVIDENCE, FLA 
ORANGE CREEK AT ORANGE SPRINGS, FLA 
ORANGE LAKE AT ORANGE LAKE, FLA 
ORANGE STATE CANAL NEAR FLORAL CITY, FLA 
ORTEGA RIVER NEAR JACKSONVILLE, FLA 
OSBORNE, LAKE, NEAR LANTANA, FLA 
OTIS, LAKE, AT WINTER HAVEN, FLA 
OUTLET RIVER AT PANACHOOCHEE RETREATS, FLA 

PADGETT, LAKE, NEAR LUTZ. FLA 
PALATLAKAHA RIVER AT CHERRY LAKE OUTLET NEAR GROVELAND, FLA 
PALATLAKAHA RIVER AT STRUCTURE M-1 NEAR OKAHUMPKA. FLA 
PALATLAKAHA RIVER BELOW CHERRY LAKE OUTLET NEAR GROVELAND, FLA 
PALATLAKAHA RIVER BELOW SPILLWAY, NEAR MASCOTTE, FLA 
PALATLAKAHA RIVER NEAR MASCOTTE, FLA 
PANASOFFKEE, LAKE, NEAR LAKE PANASOFFKEE, FLA 
PARKER, LAKE, AT LAKELAND, FLA 
PATE BRANCH NEAR FREEPORT, FLA 
PAYNE CREEK NEAR BOWLING GREEN, FLA 
PEACE CREEK DRAINAGE CANAL NEAR ALTURAS, FLA 
PEACE RIVER AT ARCADIA, FLA 
PEACE RIVER AT BARTOW, FLA 
PEACE RIVER AT WACHULA, FLA 
PEACE RIVER AT ZOLFO SPRINGS, FLA 

STATION NUMBER 
02310220 
02240900 

260702080085800 
02321000 
02330400 
02303100 
02252500 
02307542 
02246000 

260743080103100 
02283496 
02284800 
02284699 

262000080320500 
02284700 

260514080110800 
02283500 
02285000 
02301000 
02293390 
02228500 
02275606 

02330000 
02329000 
02330150 
02243958 
02243959 
02238499 
02240500 
02238500 
02243960 
02244005 
02240000 
02306100 
02307578 
02321800 
02321894 
02243000 
02242450 
02312786 
02246300 
02281582 
02293545 
02312700 

02303440 
02236900 
02237293 
02236901 
02237001 
02237000 
02312698 
02294259 
02366859 
02295420 
02293986 
02296750 
02294650 
02295607 
02295637 
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SITE NAME 

PEBBLE LAKE NEAR KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLA 
PEMBERTON CREEK NEAR DOVER, FLA 
PERDIDO RIVER AT BARRINEAU PARK, FLA 
PHILLIPI CREEK AT SARASOTA, FLA 
PIERCE. LAKE, NEAR WAVERLY, FLA,. 
PIGEON CREEK AT BOULOGNE, FLA 
PINE BARRON CREEK NEAR BARTH, FLA 
PITHLACHASCOTEE RIVER AT NEW PORT RICHEY+ FLA 
PITHLACHASCOTEE RIVER AT PORT RICHEY, FLA 
PITHLACHASCOTEE RIVER NEAR FIVAY JUNCTION, FLA 
PITHLACHASCOTEE RIVER NEAR NEW PORT RICHEY, FLA 
PITHLACHASCOTEE RIVER NEAR RICHEY LAKES, FLA 
PLACID, LAKE, NEAR LAKE PLACID. FLA 
PLANTATION ROAD CANAL AT 65 AVE IN PLANTATION, FLA 
PLANTATION ROAD CANAL AT S-33 NEAR FORT LAUDERDALE, FLA 
PLEASANT GROVE RESERVIOR AT PLEASANT GROVE, FLA 
POMPANO CANAL AT POMPANO BEACH. FLA 
POMPANO CANAL AT SR 7 AT MARGATE. FLA 
PONCE DE LEON SPRINGS NEAR DELAND, FLA 
POND CREEK NEAR MILTON, FLA 
POND IN WESTERN PART GUM SLOUGH NEAR MONROE, FLA 
PORTER LAKE NEAR GREENHEAD, FLA 
PRAIRIE CREEK NEAR FORT OGDEN, FLA 
PROSPECT FEEDER CANAL NEAR FT. LAUDERDALE, FLA 

RAINBOW SPRINGS NEAR DUNNELLON, FLA 
REEDY BRANCH AT NEW HOPE, FLA 
REEDY CREEK BELOW 5-...46 NEAR VINELAND, FLA 
REEDY CREEK NEAR FROSTPROOF, FLA 
REEDY CREEK NEAR LOUGHMAN, FLA 
REEDY CREEK NEAR VINELAND, FLA 
REEDY CREEK CANAL AT S-46 NEAR VINELAND, FLA 
RICE CREEK NEAR PALATKA, FLA 
RIM DITCH AT S-49 NEAR WHITE CITY, FLA 
ROCK SPRINGS NEAR APOPKA, FLA 
ROCKY COMFORT CREEK NEAR QUINCY, FLA 
ROCKY CREEK NEAR BELMONT, FLA 
ROCKY CREEK NEAR SULPHUR SPRINGS, FLA 
ROCKY CREEK TRIBUTARY NEAR WELLBORN, FLA 
ROGERS RIVER HEADWATERS NEAR PINECREST, FLA 
ROGERS RIVER HEADWATERS NEAR EVERGLADES, FLA 
ROOKERY BRANCH NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 
ROSALIE, LAKE, NEAR LAKE WALES, FLA 

ST. JOHNS HEADWATERS NEAR KENANSVILLE, FLA 
ST. JOHNS HEADWATERS NEAR VERO BEACH, FLA 
ST. JOHNS MARSH NEAR FT. PIERCE, FLA 
ST. JOHNS RIVER ABOVE LAKE HARNEY, NEAR GENEVA, FLA 
ST. JOHNS RIVER AT JACKSONVILLE, FLA 
ST. JOHNS RIVER AT PALATKA, FLA 
ST. JOHNS RIVER AT U.S. DREDGE DEPOT AT JACKSONVILLE. FLA 
ST. JOHNS RIVER AT U.S. NAVAL AIR STATION NEAR JACKSONVILLE. FLA 
ST. JOHNS RIVER NEAR CHRISTMAS, FLA 
ST. JOHNS RIVER NEAR COCOA, FLA 
ST. JOHNS RIVER NEAR DELAND+ FLA 
ST. JOHNS RIVER NEAR MELBOURNE+ FLA 
ST. JOHNS RIVER NEAR SANFORD, FLA 
ST. LUCIE CANAL AT LOCK. NEAR STUART, FLA 
ST. LUCIE ESTUARY AT AlA BRIDGE NEAR STUART, FLA 
ST. MARKS, RIVER NEAR NEWPORT, FLA 
ST. MARYS RIVER NEAR GROSS, FLA 
ST. MARYS RIVER NEAR MACCLENNY, FLA 

STATION NUMBER 

02244850 
02303200 
02376500 
02299800 
02266900 
02231230 
02376000 
02310307 
02310310 
02310280 
02310300 
02310305 
02270750 

260807080140200 
02283200 
02301368 
02282000 

261349080121700 
02365710 
02370700 

254021081051500 
02359618 
02298123 

261022080114300 

02313100 
02366164 
02266025 
02269400 
02266500 
02266300 
02266025 
02245200 
02276708 
02234610 
02329700 
02314986 
02307000 
02315534 

253400080570000 
255231080520000 

02290841 
02268600 

02231450 
02231350 
02231300 
02234000 
02246500 
02244450 
02246530 
02246250 
02232500 
02232400 
02236000 
02232000 
02234500 
02277000 
02277110 
02326900 
02231253 
02310000 
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SITE NAME STATION NUMBER 

SADDLE CREEK AT STRUCTURE P-11 NEAR BARTOW, FLA 02294491 
SAND HILL LAKE NEAR KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLA 02244600 
SANDY CREEK AT PONCE DE LEON. FLA 02365700 
SANDY CREEK NEAR PANAMA CITY, FLA 02359300 
SANTA FE LAKE NEAR KEYSTONE HEIGHTS, FLA 02320600 
SANTA FE RIVER AT WORTHINGTON SPRINGS, FLA 02321500 
SANTA FE RIVER NEAR FORT WHITE, FLA 02322500 
SANTA FE RIVER NEAR GRAHAM, FLA 02320700 
SANTA FE RIVER NEAR HIGH SPRINGS, FLA 02322000 
SCOTT LAKE NEAR LAKELAND, FLA 02300900 
SEMINOLE LAKE OUTLET NEAR LARGO, FLA 02308889 
SHARK RIVER AT MARKER 68 NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 02290850 
SHELL CREEK, NEAR PUNTA GORDA, FLA 02298202 
SHINGLE CREEK AT AIRPORT NEAR KISSIMMEE, FLA 02263800 
SHINGLE CREEK AT CAMPBELL, FLA 02264495 
SHOAL RIVER AT LAKE TO HOPE KALIGA, KISSIMMEE, FLA 281557081243800 
SHOAL RIVER AT US 90 NEAR CRESTVIEW, FLA 02368900 
SHOAL RIVER NEAR CRESTVIEW, FLA 02369000 
SHOAL RIVER NEAR MOSSY HEAD, FLA 02368500 
SILVER RIVER AT SILVER SPRINGS, FLA 02239501 
SILVER RIVER NEAR OCALA, FLA 02239500 
SIRENA, LAKE, AT LAKE PLACID, FLA 02270900 
SITE 2-17 IN CON. AREA 2A NEAR ANDYTOWN, FLA 261650080251000 
SIXMILE CREEK AT TAMPA, FLA 02301800 
SNAKE CREEK AT NORTHWEST 37 AVENUE NEAR CAROL CITY, FLA 255741080154500 
SNAKE CREEK CANAL AT S-29 AT NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FLA 02286300 
SNAKE CREEK CANAL AT N.W. 67TH AVENUE, NEAR HIALEAH, FLA 02286200 
SNAPPER CREEK CANAL, AT S-22, NEAR SOUTH MIAMI, FLA 02290700 
SNAPPER CREEK CANAL AT MILLER DRIVE NEAR SOUTH MIAMI, FLA 02290610 
SNAPPER CREEK CANAL NEAR COPAL GABLES, FLA 02290600 
SOPCHOPPY RIVER NEAR ARRAN, FLA 02327050 
SOPCHOPPY RIVER NEAR SOPCHOPPY, FLA 02327100 
SOUTH BRANCH ANCLOTE RIVER NEAR ODESSA, FLA 02309848 
SOUTH CANAL NEAR VERO BEACH, FLA 02253500 
SOUTHEAST FORK HOMOSASSA SPRINGS AT HOMOSSASSA SPRINGS, FLA 02310688 
SOUTH FORK BISHOP NEAR OLDSMAR, FLA 02307537 
SOUTH FORK BLACK CREEK NEAR CAMP BLANDING, FLA 02245400 
SOUTH FORK BLACK CREEK NEAR PENNEY FARMS, FLA 02245500 
SOUTH FORK LITTLE MANATEE RIVER NEAR DUETTE, FLA 02300200 
SOUTH LAKE OUTLET AT S-15 NEAR VINELAND, FLA 02236870 
SOUTH LAKE OUTLET ABOVE S-15 NEAR VINELAND, FLA 02236869 
SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL ABOVE S-13A NEAR DAVIE, FLA 02285900 
SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S-9 NEAR DAVIE, FLA 02285400 
SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S-13. NEAR DAVIE, FLA 02286100 
SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL AT S-13A NEAR DAVIE, FLA 02286050 
SOUTH NEW RIVER CANAL, CONS AREA 3 AT S-9 NEAR DAVIE, FLA 02285399 
SOUTH PERIMETER DITCH AT CL EUREKA SPRINGS, FLA P80098082202200 
SOUTH PORT CANAL AT S61 NEAR ST. CLOUD, FLA 02265000 
SOUTH PRONG ALAFIA RIVER NEAR LITHIA, FLA 02301300 
SOUTH PRONG ST. MARYS RIVER NEAR GLEN ST. MARY, FLA 02230500 
SOUTH PRONG SEBASTIAN CREEK NEAR SEBASTIAN, FLA 02251000 
SOUTHSIDE CANAL AT FOOTBRIDGE NEAR MIAMI, FLA 254918080170100 
SPRING BAYOU NEAR TARPON SPRINGS, FLA 02310200 
SPRING LAKE NEAR BROOKSVILLF, FLA 02312100 
SPRUCE CREEK NEAR SAMSULA, FLA 02248000 
STARVATION LAKE NEAR LUTZ, FLA 02306800 
STEINHATCHEE RIVER NEAR CROSS CITY, FLA 02324000 
STEVENSON CREEK AT CLEARWATER, FLA 02309258 
STRUCTURE 11C AT L-38E NEAR ANDYTOWN, FLA 261345080274500 
SULPHUR SPRINGS AT SULPHUR SPRINGS, FLA 02306000 
SUWANNEE RIVER AT BRANFORD, FLA 02320500 
SUWANNEE RIVER AT ELLAVILLE, FLA 02319500 
SUWANNEE RIVER AT SUWANNEE SPRINGS, FLA 02315550 
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SITE NAME 

SUWANNEE RIVER AT WHITE SPRINGS, FLA 
SUWANNEE RIVER NEAR WILCOX, FLA 
SUWANNEE SPRINGS NEAR LIVE OAK, FLA 
SWEETWATER CREEK NEAR SULPHUR SPRINGS, FLA 
SWEETWATER CREEK NEAR TAMPA, FLA 
SWEETWATER CREEK TREATMENT PLANT, TAMPA, FLA 
SWIFT CREEK AT FACIL, FLA 
SWIFT CREEK NEAR LAKE BUTLER, FLA 

TALI:WIN, LAKE, NEAR BLOXHAM, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL ABOVE S-12B NEAR MIAMI, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL AT BRIDGE 77 NEAR CARNESTOWN, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL AT BRIDGE 86 NEAR OCHOPEE, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL AT BRIDGE 96 AT MONROE, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL AT BRIDGE 115 NEAR MIAMI, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL AT 40-MILE BEND NEAR MIAMI, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL AT RED ROAD MIAMI, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL BELOW S...-12C NEAR MIAMI, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL NEAR CORAL GABLES, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL OUTLETS AT BRIDGE 45 NEAR MIAMI, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL OUTLETS AT 40-MILE BEND NEAR MIAMI, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL OUTLETS BELOW S-12C NEAR MIAMI, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL OUTLETS 40-MILE BEND TO MONROE, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL OUTLETS L67A TO 40-MILE BEND AT MIAMI, FLA 
TAMIAMI CANAL OUTLETS MONROE TO CARNESTOWN, FLA 
TAMPA BAY AP-10.5 
TAMPA BAY BP-13.5 
TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STATION 2 
TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STATION 9 
TAMPA BAY CHANNEL STATION 10 
TAMPA BAY CP-12 
TAMPA BAY CP.-13 
TAMPA BAY CP-14.5 
TAMPA BAY D....14.5 
TAMPA BAY 0-15 
TAMPA BAY DP-5.5 
TAMPA BAY DP-8.0 
TAMPA BAY DP-9 
TAMPA BAY DP-10 
TAMPA BAY OP-13 
TAMPA BAY DP-14 
TAMPA BAY EP-7.5 
TAMPA BAY EP-8.5 
TAMPA BAY EP-9.5 
TAMPA BAY EP-10 
TAMPA BAY EP-15 
TAMPA BAY FP-5.5 
TAMPA BAY FP-6.5 
TAMPA BAY FP-8.5 
TAMPA BAY FP-9.S 
TAMPA BAY FP-10.5 
TAMPA BAY FP-14 
TAMPA BAY FP-15 
TAMPA BAY GP-11 
TAMPA BAY GP-12 
TAMPA BAY GP-13 
TAMPA BAY GP-15 
TAMPA BAY H-11.5 
TAMPA BAY H-13 
TAMPA BAY H-14.5 
TAMPA BAY HP-12.5 
TAMPA BAY 1-12.5 

STATION NUMBER 

02315500 
02323500 
02315600 
02306500 
02306647 

275850082334500 
02315520 
02321700 

02329900 
02289018 
02288780 
02288200 
02288860 
02288945 
02288990 
02290500 
02289041 
02289500 
02289060 
02288900 
02289041 
02288900 
02289040 
02288800 

275346082332300 
275500'082260800 
274742082291000 
273707082393100 
273953082355500 
275507082285000 
275407082271400 
275245082245800 
275155082252000 
275039082245600 
280011082402100 
275740082362000 
275641082344400 
275542082330500 
275244082282600 
275148082264200 
275643082381200 
275544082363500 
275444082350000 
275453082342400 
274914082260600 
275717082423600 
275616082405800 
275418082374400 
275310082360700 
275219082343300 
274852082285000 
274756082271300 
275024082345000 
274923082331600 
274820082314100 
274628082282000 
274830082350900 
274926082345100 
274540082301700 
274750082325300 
274606082345200 
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TAMPA BAY IP-11.5 
TAMPA BAY IP-13.5 
TAMPA BAY IP-14.5 
TAMPA BAY JP-12 
TAMPA RAY JP-14 
TAMPA BAY JP-15 
TAMPA RAY KP-12.5 
TAMPA BAY L-13 
TAMPA BAY LP-12.5 
TAMPA BAY M-15 
TAMPA BAY MP-10.5 
TAMPA BAY MP-11.5 
TAMPA BAY MP-12.5 
TAMPA BAY MP-14.5 
TAMPA BAY NP-11 
TAMPA BAY NP-13 
TAMPA BAY NP-15 
TAMPA BAY OP-12.5 
TAMPA BAY P-14 
TAMPA BAY P-I5.., 
TAMPA BAY P-16 
TAMPA BAY PP-9.5 
TAMPA BAY QP-10.5 
TAMPA BAY OP-12.5 
TAMPA BAY RP-11.5 
TAMPA BAY RP-13.5 
TAMPA BAY RP-14.5 
TAMPA BAY SUNSHINE SKYWAY 
TARPON, LAKE, NEAR TARPON SPRINGS, FLA 
TARPON, LAKE SINK, NEAR TARPON SPRINGS, FLA 
TAYLOR CREEK, ABOVE OKEECHOBEE, FLA 
TAYLOR CREEK, AT S-164 NEAR COCOA, FLA 
TAYLOR CREEK AT S-1 NEAR OKEECHOBEE, FLA 
TAYLOR CREEK IMPOUNDMENT SITE 1 NEAR COCOA, FLA 
TAYLOR CREEK IMPOUNDMENT SITE 2 NEAR COCOA, FLA 
TAYLOR CREEK IMPOUNDMENT SITE 3 NEAR COCOA, FLA 
TAYLOR CREEK IMPOUNDMENT SITE 7 NEAR COCOA, FLA 
TAYLOR CREEK NEAR BASINGER, FLA 
TAYLOR CREEK NEAR OKEECHOBEE, FLA 
TAYLOR SLOUGH AT ROYAL PALM NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 
TAYLOR SLOUGH NEAR HOMESTEAD, FLA 
TELOGIA CREEK NEAR BRISTOL, FLA 
TENMILE CREEK AT LEBANON STATION, FLA 
THOMAS CREEK NEAR CRAWFORD, FLA 
THOMAS, LAKE, AT DREXEL, FLA 
THONOTOSASSA, LAKE, AT THONOTOSASSA, FLA 
TOHOPEKALIGA, LAKE, AT KISSIMMEE, FLA 
TOHOPEKALIGA, LAKE, CENTER AT KISSIMMEE, FLA 
TOHOPEKALIGA, LAKE, NORTH AT KISSIMMEE, FLA 
TOHOPEKALIGA, LAKE, SOUTH CENTER AT KISSIMMEE, FLA 
TOHOPEKALIGA, LAKE, SOUTH SNORE AT KISSIMMEE, FLA 
TOMOKA RIVER NEAR HOLLY HILL, FLA 
TRAFFORD, LAKE, NEAR IMMOKALEF, FLA 
TROUT LAKE NEAR CLERMONT, FLA 
TROUT RIVER AT DINSMORE, FLA 
TSALA-APOPKA LAKE AT FLORAL CITY FLA 
TSALA-APOPKA LAKE AT HERNANDO, FLA 
TSALA-APOPKA LAKE AT INVERNESS, FLA 
TSALA-APOPKA OUTFALL CANAL AT S-353 NEAR HERNANDO, FLA 
TSALA-APOPKA OUTFALL CANAL BELOW S-353 NEAR HERNANDO, FLA 
TURKEY FORD LAKE NEAR LUTZ, FLA 

STATION NUMBER 

274703082361600 
274457082330600 
274400082313300 
274508082363600 
274329082323000 
274220082315900 
274312082365700 
274140082373500 
274145082380300 
273832082343800 
274219082422100 
?74117082404400 
274020082390900 
273820082360000 
274022082423900 
273824082392800 
273625082361800 
273727082412400 
273515082393200 
273416082375900 
273614082410900 
273902082472000 
273634082465000 
273519082430300 
273419082461500 
?73210082431000 
273110082413400 
273829082401100 

02307490 
02307462 
02274500 
0?232413 
02274330 

282020080561500 
282035080564500 
282040080571000 
282010080564500 

02274000 
02275500 
02290803 
02290800 
02330100 
02314200 
02231280 
02309584 
02303290 
02264900 

281256081233000 
281613081235700 
28095308121530 
281321081204600 

02247510 
02291200 
02266239 
02246600 
02312800 
02312950 
02312900 
02312975 
02312976 
02306723 
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UNNAMED LAKE NEAR LUTZ, FLA 
UMATILLA, LAKE, AT UMATILLA, FLA 

VAN DYKE LAKE NEAR LUTZ, FLA 

WACCASSASSA RIVER NEAR BRONSON, FLA 
WACCASSASSA RIVER NEAR GULF HAMMOCK, FLA 
WACISSA RIVER NEAR WACISSA, FLA 
WAKULLA SPRINGS NEAR CRAWFORDVILLE, FLA 
WALES, LAKE, AT LAKE WALES, FLA 
WALLED SINK DRAIN NEAR COLEMAN, FLA 
WASHINGTON, LAKE, NEAR EAU GAME, FLA 
WATER HOLE NEAR SUNNILAND, FLA 
WEEKIWACHEE SPRINGS NEAR BROOKSVILLE, FLA 
WEEKIWACHEE RIVER NEAR BAYPORT, FLA 
WEIR, LAKE, AT OKLAWAHA, FLA 
WEKIVA, LAKE OUTLET, NEAR MAITLAND, FLA 
WEKIVA RIVER NEAR SANFORD, FLA 
WEKIVA SPRINGS NEAR APOPKA, FLA 
WEKIVA SPRINGS NEAR GULF HAMMOCK, FLA 
WEOHYAKAPKA, LAKE AT INDIAN LAKES ESTATES, FLA 
WEST CROOKED LAKE NEAR EUSTIS, FLA 
WEST PALM BEACH CANAL ABOVE S-5A, NEAR LOXAHATCHEE, FLA 
WEST PALM BEACH CANAL AT HGS-5 AT CANAL POINT, FLA 
WEST PALM BEACH CANAL AT WEST PALM REACH, FLA 
WEST PALM REACH CANAL BELOW S-5A-E NEAR LOXAHATCHEE, FLA 
WHITTENHORSE CREEK NEAR VINELAND. FLA 
WILLIAMSON DITCH AT S-7 NEAR OKEECHOBEE, FLA 
WINNEMISSETT, LAKE, NEAR DELANO, FLA 
WHISTLER, LAKE, NEAR AUBURNDALE, FLA 
WINONA, LAKE, NEAR DELAND, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE-HILLSBOROUGH OVERFLOW NEAR RICHLAND, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR PINETTA, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER AT CROOM, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER ABOVE WYSONG DAM AT CARLSON, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER AT CRACKERTOWN, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER AT DUNNELLON, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER AT INGLIS DAM, NEAR DUNNELLON, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER AT TRILBY, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER AT WYSONG DAM AT CARLSON, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER BELOW BYPASS CHL SIR NEAR INGLIS, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER BELOW INGLIS DAM NEAR DUNNELLON, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER BYPASS CHL NEAR INGLIS, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR CUMPRESSCO, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR DADE CITY, FLA 
WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER NEAR EVA, FLA 
WOLF CREEK NEAR DEER PARK, FLA 

YALE, LAKE AT GRAND ISLAND, FLA 
YELLOW RIVER AT MILLIGAN, FLA 
YELLOW RIVER NEAR HOLT, FLA 
YELLOW RIVER NEAR MILTON, FLA 
YELLOW WATER CREEK NEAR MAXVILLE, FLA 

ZIG-ZAG CANAL NEAR FELLSMERE. FLA 

STATION NUMBER 

02306822 
02237865 

02306782 

02313400 
02313700 
02326526 
02327000 
02268200 
02312685 
02232100 

261706081204200 
02310500 
02310550 
02238800 
02234815 
02235000 
02234600 
02313600 
02268400 
02237753 
02278450 
02278000 
02279000 
02278600 
02266200 
02274495 
0?234160 
02294300 
02244350 
02311000 
02319000 
02312500 
02312519 
02313265 
02313200 
02313230 
02312000 
02312720 
02313251 
02313231 
02313251 
02310947 
02311500 
02310800 
02232200 

02238200 
02368000 
02369500 
02369600 
02245900 

274520080443000 
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